

Stock Code	Description	
1001-1	CONTROLLER, REFURBISHED WINKJE	
1001-2	REPAIRED, WINKJET CONTROLLER	
1001-3	CORE CHARGE WINKJET CONTROLLER	
100100	BUSHING, SLEEVE	7/16ID 5/8OD 1/2LG, P 44-4
100101	BUSHING, SLEEVE	3/8ID 1/2 OD 3/8 LG, P 38-3
100103	BUSHING, SLEEVE	7/8ID 1OD 1LG, P 87-8
100104	BUSHING, SLEEVE	1/2"IDX5/8"ODX3/4L
100105	BUSHING, SLEEVE	1/4ID 3/8OD 1/4LG, P 26-2
100106	BUSHING, SLEEVE	P38-8, 3/8"IDX1/2"ODX1"L
100107	BUSHING, SLEEVE	1/4ID 3/8OD 5/16LG, P 26-5
100108	BUSHING, SLEEVE	5/8ID 3/4OD 1LG, P 62-8
100109	BUSHING, SLEEVE	1"IDX1.25"ODX 1.5"L
100110	BUSHING, SLEEVE	7/16ID 9/16OD 3/8LG, P 43-3
100111	BUSHING, SLEEVE	1 1/4ID 1 1/2OD 3LG, P 125-24
100113	BUSHING, SLEEVE	1ID 1 1/8OD 1 1/2LG, P 100-12
100114	BUSHING, SLEEVE	P 26-3, 1/4"IDX3/8"ODX3/8L
100116	BUSHING, SLEEVE	1ID 1 1/4OD 1/2LG, P 102-4
100117	BUSHING, SLEEVE	3/8ID 1/2OD 5/8LG
100118	BUSHING, SLEEVE	7/8ID 1OD 1 1/4LG, P 87-10
100119	BUSHING, SLEEVE	7/16ID 5/8OD 5/16LG, P 44-4
100120	BUSHING, SLEEVE	3/8"IDX1/2"ODX3/4"L
100121	BUSHING, SLEEVE	3/4ID 7/8OD 1LG, P 75-8
100122	BUSHING, SLEEVE	7/16ID 13/16OD 1 1/2LG CB07131
100123	BUSHING, SLEEVE	1 1/4ID 1 1/2OD, P 125-8
100124	BUSHING, SLEEVE	7/16ID 3/4OD 1 LG
100125	BUSHING, SLEEVE	1/2ID 11/16OD 1LG, P 51-8
100127	BUSHING, SLEEVE	3/8ID 5/8OD 5/8LG, P 40-5
100128	BUSHING, SLEEVE	3/8ID 5/8OD 53/64LG, P 40-7
100129	BUSHING, SLEEVE	3/8ID 1/2OD 1/2LG, P 38-4
100130	BUSHING, SLEEVE	7/16ID 1/2OD 1/2LG
100131	BUSHING, SLEEVE	1/4"IDX3/8"ODX1.25"
100132	BUSHING, SLEEVE	1/4ID 3/8OD 1/2IN, P 26-4
100133	BUSHING, SLEEVE	5"ID X 5/8"ODX3/8L
100134	BUSHING, SLEEVE	
100135	BUSHING, SLEEVE	P50-4, 1/2"IDX5/8"ODX1/2LG
100136	BUSHING, SLEEVE P 38-10	3/8ID 1/2OD 1 1/4LG
100137	BUSHING, SLEEVE	5/8ID 13/16OD 5/8 LG, P 63-5
100138	BUSHING, SLEEVE	1ID 1 1/4OD, P 102-8
100139	BUSHING, SLEEVE	3/8ID 9/16OD 1LG, P 39-8
100141	BUSHING, SLEEVE	75"ID X1"ODX.75"L
100143	BUSHING, SLEEVE	1/4ID 3/8OD 3/4LG, P 26-6
100144	BUSHING, SLEEVE	5/8ID 3/4OD 5/8LG, P 62-5
100145	BUSHING, SL, 5/8" X 13/16"X1"L	VACUUM BODY
100146	BUSHING, SLEEVE	5/8ID 1OD 1LG, P 66-8
100147	BUSHING, SLEEVE	1/2ID 5/8OD 1 1/4LG
100149	BUSHING, SLEEVE	P 75-4, 3/4"IDX7/8"ODX1/2LG
100151	BUSHING, SLEEVE	1/4ID 3/8OD .515LG, P 26-5
100153	BUSHING, SLEEVE	1/2ID 5/8OD 1/2LG, P 50-4
100154	BUSHING, SLEEVE	1ID 1 1/4OD 1 1/4LG, P 102-10
100155	BUSHING, SLEEVE	1/2ID 5/8OD 7/8 LG, P 50-7
100162	BUSHING, SLEEVE	1/2"IDX5/8"ODX5/8L
100163	BUSHING, SLEEVE	1/2ID 3/4OD 3/4LG, P 52-6
100165	BUSHING, SLEEVE	5/8ID 7/8OD 1LG, P 64-8
100170	BUSHING, SLEEVE	3/4ID 7/8OD 5/8LG, P 75-5
100171	BUSHING, SLEEVE	3/4 X 19/32 X 1, P 125-12
100172	BUSHING, SLEEVE	1.25ID 1.5OD 1.5LG P 125-12
1002-1	WINKJET PRINT MOD,REFURBISHED	

1002-2	WINKJET PRINT MODULE, REPAIRED	
1002-3	CORE CHARGE, WINKJET PRINT MOD	
100243	BUSHING, SLEEVE	1/4ID 5/16OD 3/4LG
100244	BUSHING, SLEEVE	1/8ID 1/4OD 3/8LG
100245	BUSHING, SLEEVE	3/4ID 1-1/8OD 1-1/4LG, P78-10
100246	BUSHING, SLEEVE	3/8ID 5/8OD 3/4LG
100251	BUSHING, LINEAR 1 X1.56 X2.25	FN4BU-16-L-ON THOMPSON
100254	BUSHING, SLEEVE	3/8"IDX1/2 ODX3/16L
100255	BUSHING, SLEEVE	#4 OIL GROOVE,3/4"IDX1"ODX1LG
100282	BUSHING, SLEEVE	1/4ID 3/8OD 1-1/8LG
100283	BUSHING, SLEEVE IGUS RJI-01-10	.625 ID X 1.125 OD X 1.500 LNG
100285	BUSHING, SLEEVE IGUS RJI-01-12	.750 ID X 1.250 OD X 1.625 LNG
100286	BUSHING, SL 1/2" X 3/4" X 1"	EP081216
100300	BUSHING, FLANGE	5/16ID 7/16OD 3/8LG, FL 32-3
100301	BUSHING, FLANGE	3/8ID 1/2OD 3/4LG, FL 63-6
100302	BUSHING, FLANGE	3/8"IDX1/2"ODX1/4L
100303	BUSHING, FLANGE	5/8ID 13/16OD 3/4LG
100304	BUSHING, FLANGE	FL 50-6, 1/2"IDX5/8"ODX3/4L
100305	BUSHING, FLANGE	5/16ID 3/8OD 3/8LG, FL 56-3
100306	BUSHING, FLANGE	38"ID X .5"ODX.5"L
100307	BUSHING, FLANGE	FL 26-4, 1/4ID X3/8 ODX1/2LG
100309	BUSHING, FLANGE	FL 26-2, 1/4"IDX3/8"ODX1/4"L
100310	BUSHING, FLANGE	FL 26-3, 1/4"ID 3/8"OD3/8LG
100312	BUSHING, FLANGE	5/16ID 7/16OD 3/16LG, FL 32-3
100313	BUSHING, FLANGE	1/2"IDX5/8"ODX1/2"L
100314	BUSHING, FLANGE (KR MODIFIES)	5/16ID 7/16OD 1/4LG, FL 32-3
100315	BUSHING, FLANGE	1/2ID 3/4OD 1 1/2LG, 52-12
100316	BUSHING, FLANGE	1/2ID 3/4OD 7/8LG, FL 52-7
100317	BUSHING, FLANGE FL 38-3	3/8ID 1/2OD 3/8LG
100318	BUSHING, FLANGE	5/16ID 7/16OD 1/2LG
100320	BUSHING, FLANGE	FL 77-8, 3/4"ID 1"OD 1"LG
100321	BUSHING, FLANGE	3/4ID 1OD 1LG, FL77-8
100322	BUSHING, FLANGE	3/4ID 7/8OD 3/4LG, FL 75-6
100323	BUSHING, FLANGE	FL 50-3, 1/2"IDX5/8"ODX3/8"L
100324	BUSHING, FLANGE	1/2ID 3/4OD 3/4LG
100325	BUSHING, FLANGE	3/4ID 1OD 5/8LG, FL 77-5
100326	BUSHING, FLANGE FL 102-6	1ID 1.25OD 3/4LG
100327	BUSHING, FLANGE FL 125-8	1 1/4ID 1 1/2OD 1LG
100329	BUSHING, FLANGE .188 FL THK	3/4ID 1OD 3/4LG FL 77-6
100330	BUSHING, FLANGE FL38-2	3/8ID 1/2OD 1/4LG
100336	BUSHING, FLANGE FL 62-6	5/8ID 3/4OD 3/4LG
100337	BUSHING, FLANGE FL 62-5	5/8ID 3/4OD 5/8LG
100338	BUSHING, FLANGE FL 102-12	1ID 1.25OD 1.5LG
100340	BUSHING, FLANGE RULON	
100343	BUSHING, FLANGE FL 63-4	5/8ID 13/16OD 1/2LG
100347	BUSHING, FLANGE FL 32-3	5/16 X 7/16 X 3/8
100348	BUSHING, FLANGE FL 62-9	5/8ID 3/4OD 1 1/8LG
100349	BUSHING, FLANGE	1/2ID 5/8OD 1/8LG
100350	BUSHING, FLANGE	
100351	BUSHING, FLANGE	
100352	BUSHING, FLANGE FL 52-4	1/2ID 3/4OD 1/2LG
100353	BUSHING, FLANGE FL 64-4	5/8ID 7/8OD 1/2LG
100354	BUSHING, FLANGE	5/32ID 5/16OD 1/8LG
100400	WASHER, THRUST	5/16ID 3/4OD 1/16TK, TW 31
100401	WASHER, THRUST	1/4ID 5/8OD 1/16TK, TB 410
100402	WASHER, THRUST	3/8ID 3/4OD 1/32TK, TB 612
100403	WASHER, THRUST	1ID 1 5/8OD 1/8TK, TW 101
100404	WASHER, THRUST SINT BRZ	1/2ID 1OD 1/8TK, TW 52

100409	WASHER	
100410	WASHER, THRUST1"IDX1.5"ODX1/8T	TW 100
100411	WASHER, THRUST TW76	3/4ID 1-1/4 OD 1/8 TK
100600	WASHER, FLAT	1/2 ID
100600-3	WASHER, FLAT 1/2ID	
100601	WASHER, FLAT	3/8 ID
100602	WASHER, FLAT	5/16 ID
100603	WASHER, FLAT	1/4 ID
100604	WASHER, FLAT	1/4 ID BRASS
100605	WASHER, FLAT	1/4ID 1/16TK, BRASS CUT DOWN
100606	WASHER, FLAT	7/32ID FOR #10 SCREW
100607	WASHER, FLAT	.246 ID 3/16THK
100608	WASHER, FLAT	1/4ID 3/32TK, BRASS
100609	WASHER, FLAT	3/8ID 1/2OD 1/32TK
100610	WASHER, FLAT	1/2ID 1/32TK
100611	WASHER, FLAT	1/2ID 1/16TK
100615	WASHER, FLAT	5/8ID 1/8TK, STEEL
100616	WASHER, FLAT	5/16ID .020TK
100617	WASHER, FLAT	7/32ID 1/2OD 3/64TK
100619	WASHER, FLAT	#10 SAE
100623	WASHER, FLAT	1/4ID .45OD .062TH, BRASS
100634	WASHER, FLAT 4-40	
1007-6	KR881-7 HEATMATE 1440W	10" DRYER, 120V,15AMP
100700	WASHER, LOCK	3/8 ID
100701	WASHER, LOCK	1/4ID
100702	WASHER, LOCK	5/16ID
100706	WASHER, LOCK	1/2ID
100708	WASHER, LOCK	#10
100709	WASHER, STAR	#10
100710	WASHER, INTERNAL TOOTH LOCK	ITLWZ/06 RELIABLE
100711	WASHER, INTERNAL TOOTH LOCK	ITLWZ/08 RELIABLE
100712	WASHER, INTERNAL TOOTH LOCK	ITLWZ/10 RELIABLE
100714	WASHER, INTERNAL TOOTH LOCK	ITLWZ/04 RELIABLE
100715	WASHER, INTERNAL/EXTERNAL	5/16"
100750	WASHER, WAFER	3/4ID .0105TK, W 1004-011
100751	WASHER, WAFER	1ID .015TK, W 1351-015
100752	WASHER, 531"IDX734"ODX.009"THK	WAVE SPRING
1008	WINKJET PRINT MODULE 2"	
100800	UNIVERSAL JOINT,3/4"OD W/O KEY	
100800-1	UNIVERSAL JOINT, 3/4"OD W/KEY	
100800-3	JOINT, UNIV	CURTIS T-44B
100800-6	ASSY, UNIV	
100800-7	ASSY, UNIV	
100801	JOINT, UNIV	CURTIS T-A4B 1.938LG
100802	JOINT, UNIV	ALVES B750
100809	JOINT, UNIV	ALVES B-750
100813	JOINT, UNIV	MUNCIE EY-140, 1IN ID
100814	JOINT, UNIV. KIT	302-0600 (CROSS & BEARING KIT
100816	ASSY, JOUNT UNIV	1IN TO 5/8IN
100817	ASSY, JOINT UNIV	1IN SHAFT
100818	ASSY, JOINT UNIV	1IN TO 3/4IN
100820	JOINT, UNIV	184-0612 YOKE (3/4" BORE)
100822	UNIV JOINT,ASSY,	193-0612 (3/4 X 3/4 COMPLETE)
100825	JOINT, UNIV	.375 X 1.875
100826	JOINT, UNIV	.375 X 1.875 WITH KWY
100900	GEAR, WORM	BWG 1620-4
100900-1	GEAR, WORM - 16-4 0.250	
100901	GEAR, PINION,BRONZE	BOSTON GEAR Q1334

100902	GEAR, WORM HARDENED STEEL	BSOTON GEAR QUH
101001	GEAR, BEVEL	1632 .500 BORE
101002	GEAR, BEVEL	1616 .500 BORE
101003	GEAR, BEVEL	1236 .625 BORE CLAMP
101004	GEAR, BEVEL	1218 .625 BORE
101005	GEAR, BEVEL	1616 .500 BORE
101006	GEAR, BEVEL	1648 1.000 BORE
101100	BEARING, ONEWAY TORRINGTON	RCB-061014 3/8 ID
101102	BEARING, ONEWAY TORRINGTON	RCB-081214 1/2 ID
101103	BEARING, ONEWAY MORSE	KK-17 .6702/.6693, PA-195
101104	BEARING, ONEWAY INA	HK 0808
101121	BUSHING, INTERNAL 8	FPR 201 BASE
101203	COUPLING	SPIDER, 7/8OD BRASS
101204	COUPLING	3/4SH 1 1/2OD 2LG
101205	COUPLING	1 SHAFT 2OD 3LG
101207	COUPLING	SPIDER, 2 OD BRONZE
101208	COUPLING, SHAFT, -5/8 ID	1 1/4OD .625ID 2LG
101217	COUPLING	STL 5/8 BORE
101221	COUPLING, SURE FLEX	#5J 7/8 BORE
101222	COUPLING, SHAFT	SC035 ZERO MAX
101223	COUPLING, LOVEJOY, L050	1/2 - 1/2 COMPLETE
101224	COUPLER, SERVO CLASS,16MM-16MM	
101225	COUPLING, BELLOWS SHAFT	BKL/10/12.7/12.7 R&W
101227	SCREW, SOCKET	HD CAP, METRIC
101300	GEARBOX	BROWNING 9HB1-LR10
101302	GEARBOX, VR 15E, 1:1	
101304	GEARBOX, VR 25E, 1:1	VON RUDEN
101306	GEARBOX	BROWNING 3HB1-LR10
101307	GEARBOX	9HB1-LR20 2 TO 1
101313	GEARBOX	HUB CITY, 165 1:1 RATIO
101500	GROMMET	13/32ID 11/16OD 1/4W
101600	GEAR, 2460	1/2 BORE 1/8 KWY
101601	GEAR, 2416	
101603	GEAR, 2433	1/2 BORE 1/8 KWY
101604	GEAR, 2433	5/8 BORE 3/16 KWY
101606	GEAR, 2433	1/2 BORE 1/8 KWY
101608	GEAR, 2415	1/4 BORE
101609	GEAR, 2466	5/8 BORE 3/16 KEYWY
101610	GEAR, 2424	1/2 BORE 1/8 KWY
101611	GEAR, 2448	1/2 BORE 1/8 KWY
101630	GEAR	
101700	GEAR, 2036	7/8 BORE
101700-A	ASSY, GEAR	2036
101702	GEAR, 2080	7/8 BORE 3/16 KEYWAY
101702-1	GEAR, 2080	3/4 BORE-3/16 KEYWAY
101703	GEAR, 2030	.750 BORE 3/16 KWY
101704	GEAR, SPUR NSS 2020	.500 BORE SP HUB
101705	GEAR, 2064	1.125 BORE
101705-A	ASSY, GEAR, FORM ROLL DRIVE	2064
101706	GEAR, 2020	.500 BORE 3/16 KWY
101707	GEAR, 2048	3/8 BORE
101707-1	GEAR, 2048, 1/2" BORE,NO KEY	
101708	GEAR, SPUR 2072	5/8 BORE 3/16 KWY
101709	GEAR, 2028	.500 BORE 1/8 KWY
101710	GEAR, 2042	.500 BORE 1/8 KWY
101711	GEAR, 2035	.500 BORE 1/8 KWY
101712	GEAR, 2035	.500 BORE 1/8 KWY
101713	GEAR, CHANGE 2040	1/2 BORE 1/8 KWY

101713-1	GEAR, 1640	1/2 BORE 1/8 KWY
101714	GEAR, CHANGE 2030	1/2 BORE 1/8 KWY 1/2 WD
101715	GEAR, 2030	1/2 BORE 1/8 KWY 3/4 WD
101716	GEAR, 2025	3/4 BORE
101717	GEAR, 2025	1/2 BORE 1/8 KWY
101718	GEAR, 2070	1000 BORE 3/16 KWY
101719	GEAR, 2052	5/8 KWY
101720	GEAR, 2026	5/8 KWY
101721	GEAR, 2052	1/2 BORE
101722	GEAR, 2045	1/2 BORE
101723	GEAR, 2025	5/8 BORE 3/16 KWY
101724	GEAR, 2040	.8742/.8747 BORE, IDLER
101725	GEAR, 2055	1/2 BORE 1/8 KWY
101726	GEAR, 2023	1/2 BORE 1/8 KWY
101727	GEAR, 2026	1/2 BORE 1/8 KWY
101728	GEAR, 2052	1/2 BORE 1/8 KWY
101729	GEAR, 2060	3/4 BORE 3/16 KWY
101730	GEAR, 2020	3/8 BORE
101731	GEAR, 2060	5/8 BORE 3/16 KWY
101732	GEAR, 2040	5/8 BORE 3/16 KWY
101733	GEAR, 2024	.8742/.8747 BORE, IDLER
101734	GEAR, 2035	5/8 BORE 3/16 KWY
101735	GEAR, 2028	3/4 BORE 3/16 KWY
101736	GEAR, 2036	1.125 BORE 5/8 WD
101737	GEAR, 2050	1.125 BORE 5/8 WD
101738	GEAR, 2032	1.000 BORE
101739	GEAR, 2048	.500 BORE
101740	GEAR, 2040	1.000 BORE 1/4 KWY
101741	GEAR, 2050	1.000 BORE 1/4 KWY
101742	GEAR, 2048	1.250 BORE 3/16 KWY
101743	GEAR, 2096	1.000 BORE 1/4 KWY
101744	GEAR, 2024	.8742/.8747 BORE, IDLER
101745	GEAR, 2036	.6243 BORE 3/16 KWY
101746	GEAR, 2040	1.000 BORE 3/16 KWY
101747	GEAR, 2048	3/4 BORE 3/16 KWY
101748	GEAR, 2048	3/8 BORE
101749	GEAR, 2040	1/2 BORE
101751	GEAR, 2035	1/2 BORE
101752	GEAR, 2030	1/2 BORE
101753	GEAR, 2040	1/2 BORE
101754	GEAR, 2035	1/2 BORE
101755	GEAR, 2030	1/2 BORE
101756	GEAR, 2072	.750 BORE 3/16 KWY
101757	GEAR, 2042	1.1240/1.245 BORE, IDLER
101758	GEAR, 2026	.8743/.8748 BORE, IDLER
101760	GEAR, 2075	5/8 BORE 3/16 KWY
101761	GEAR, 2045	5/8 BORE
101762	GEAR, 2048	1.000 BORE 1/4 KWY
101763	GEAR, 2070	1.250 BORE 3/16 KWY
101764	GEAR, 2050	1.001 BORE 1/4 KWY
101765	GEAR, 2032	1/2 BORE 1/9 KWY
101766	GEAR, 2045	.375 BORE
101767	GEAR, 2025	.375 BORE 1/8 KWY
101768	GEAR, 2039	.375 BORE
101769	GEAR, 2081	.625 BORE 3/16 KWY
101770	GEAR, 2020	STOCK BORE
101771	GEAR, 2023	STOCK BORE
101772	GEAR, 2026	STOCK BORE

101773	GEAR, 2030	STOCK BORE
101774	GEAR, 2035	STOCK BORE
101775	GEAR, 2035	STOCK BORE
101776	GEAR, 2052	STOCK BORE
101777	GEAR, 2070	3/8 BORE
101778	GEAR, 2072	STOCK BORE
101779	GEAR, 2081	STOCK BORE
101780	GEAR, 2025	3/8 BORE
101781	GEAR, 2048	STOCK BORE
101782	GEAR, 2035	.625 BORE
101783	GEAR, 2030	1/2 BORE 1/8 KWY
101784	GEAR, 2045	.750 BORE 3/16 KWY
101785	GEAR, 2055	.625 BORE 3/16 KWY
101785-1	GEAR, 2055	
101786	GEAR, 2070	1.1248/1.243 BORE, IDLER
101787	GEAR, 2080	1.000 BORE 1/4 KWY
101789	GEAR, 2040	WARNER CLUTCH
101791	GEAR, 2064	1/2 BORE 1/8 KWY
101792	GEAR, 2036	.250/.251 BORE
101797	GEAR, 2080	1/2 BORE 1/8 KWY
101798	GEAR, 20100	1/2 BORE 1/8 KWY
101799-1	GEAR, 2042	3/8 BORE, NO KEY
101799-2	GEAR, 2016	1/2 BORE 1/8 KWY
101817	GEAR, 1621	
101900	GEAR, 1664	1.000 BORE
101901	GEAR, 1624	.750 BORE 3/16 KWY
101902	GEAR, 1620	.625 BORE 3/16 KWY
101902-1	GEAR, 1620	.625 BORE 3/16 KWY
101902-2	GEAR, 1620	5/8 BORE 3/16 KWY
101903	GEAR, 1620	.500 BORE 1/8 KWY
101904	GEAR, 1624	7/8 BORE
101904-A	ASSY, IDLER	(2) 103106 BEARINGS
101905	GEAR, 1624	.875 BORE
101907	GEAR, 1624	1.000 BORE 3/16 KWY
101908	GEAR, 1654	1.000 BORE 1/4 KWY
101909	GEAR, 1638	.625 BORE 3/16 KWY
101910	GEAR, 1638	1.449 BORE IDLER
101910-A	ASSY, GEAR	1638
101911	GEAR, 1638	5/8 BORE 3/16 KWY
101912	GEAR, 1636	.625 BORE 3/16 KWY
101913	GEAR, 1620	.625 BORE 3/16 KWY
101914	GEAR, 1640	.625 BORE 3/16 KWY
101915	GEAR, 1628	.750 BORE 3/16 KWY
101916	GEAR, 1628	.625 BORE 3/16 KWY
101916-1	GEAR, 1628	.6255/.6250 BORE, IDLER
101917	GEAR, 1621	.625 BORE 3/16 KWY
101918	GEAR, 1648	1.7490 BORE, IDLER
101919	GEAR, 1648	1.1242 BORE, IDLER
101919-1	GEAR, 1648	1.1247 BORE IDLER
101919-A	ASSY, GEAR	
101920	GEAR, 1656	.625 BORE .187 KWY
101921	GEAR, 1640	.500 BORE 1/8 KWY
101922	GEAR, 1620	.500 BORE 1/8 KWY
101923	GEAR, 1633	.500 BORE .125 KWY
101923-1	GEAR, 1633	1/2 BORE
101924	GEAR, 1622	.500 BORE .125 KWY
101925	GEAR, 1660	.500 BORE 1/8 KWY
101926	GEAR, 1633	.500 BORE 1/8 KWY

101927	GEAR, 1635	1/2 BORE 1/8 KWY
101928	GEAR, 1621	1/2 BORE 1/8 KWY
101929	GEAR, 1614	1/2 BORE 1/8 KWY
101930	GEAR, 1642	1/2 BORE 1/8 KWY
101931	GEAR, 1660	1IN BORE
101932	GEAR, 1615	.375 BORE
101933	GEAR, 1648	3.125 BORE
101934	GEAR, 1636	1.125 BORE, IDLER
101935	GEAR, 1630	1.125 BORE
101936	GEAR, 1630	.500 BORE 1/8 KWY
101937	GEAR, 1648	.500 BORE 1.8 KWY
101938	GEAR, 1634	.500 BORE 1/8 KWY
101939	GEAR, 1642	1.000BORE 1/4KWY
101940	GEAR, 1637	1.000 BORE 1/4 KWY
101941	GEAR, 1644	1.000 BORE 1/4 KWY
101942	GEAR, 1630	1.000 BORE 1/4 KWY
101943	GEAR, 1648	.625 BORE 3/16 KWY
101944	GEAR, 1648	1.375 BORE
101944-A	ASSY, GEAR, IDLER	
101945	GEAR, 1630	.625 BORE 3/16 KWY
101946	GEAR, 1626	1.125 BORE, IDLER
101946-A	ASSY, GEAR 1626	
101947	GEAR, 1648	1.000 BORE 1/4 KWY
101948	GEAR, 1636	1.125 BORE, IDLER
101948-A	ASSY, GEAR, 1636	1.125 BORE, IDLER
101949	GEAR, 1652	1.375/1.376 BORE 1/4
101950	GEAR, 1650	1.000 BORE 1/4 KWY
101951	GEAR, 1648	1.000 BORE 1/4 KWY
101952	GEAR, 1648	3/4 BORE 1/4 KWY
101953	GEAR, 1646	1.000 BORE 1/4 KWY
101954	GEAR, 1642	1.000 BORE 1/4 KWY
101955	GEAR, 1630	1.1244 BORE
101955-A	ASSY, GEAR 1630	W/BEARINGS
101956	GEAR, 1632	1.1244 BORE
101956-A	ASSY, GEAR	
101957	GEAR, 1624	.625 BORE 3/16 KWY, LOWER FEED
101958	GEAR, SPUR NSS 1636, 5/8 BORE	3/16 KWY
101959	GEAR, 1650	1.000 BORE 1/4 KWY
101959-1	GEAR, 1650	SPUR 1IN
101960	GEAR, 1652	.625 BORE 3/16 KWY
101961	GEAR, 1626	.625 BORE 3/16 KWY
101962	GEAR, 1620	.625 BORE
101963	GEAR, 1656	.750 BORE 3/16 KWY
101964	GEAR, 1628	.625 BORE 3/16 KWY
101965	GEAR, 1624	1.1243 BORE
101965-A	ASSY, GEAR 1624	1.1243 BORE
101966	GEAR, 1636	.625 BORE 3/16 KWY
101967	GEAR, 1660	.750 BORE 3/16 KWY
101968	GEAR, 1636	.750 BORE 3/16
101969	GEAR, 1623	.625 BORE
101970	GEAR, 1636	1.000 BORE 1/4 KWY
101971	GEAR, 1654	1.000 BORE 1/4 KWY
101972	GEAR, 1636	1.576 BORE 3/16 KWY
101973	GEAR, 1636	.750 BORE 3/16 KWY
101974	GEAR, 1628	1.1243/1.1248 BORE, IDLER
101974-A	ASSY, GEAR 1628	
101975	GEAR, 1618	.6240/.6245 BORE
101976	GEAR, SPUR NSS 1618	.500 BORE 1/8 KWY

101977	GEAR, 1648	1.251 BORE 1/4 KWY
101978	GEAR, 1640	1.251 BORE 1/4 KWY
101979	GEAR, 1640	.750 BORE 3/16 KWY
101980	GEAR, 1634	.750 BORE 1/4 KWY
101981	GEAR, 1615	.500 BORE
101982	GEAR, 1652	1.1243/1.1248 BORE
101983	GEAR, 1632	.625 BORE 3/16 KWY
101984	GEAR, 1672	.625 BORE 1/4 KWY
101985	GEAR, 1660	.625 BORE 1/4 KWY
101986	GEAR, 1644	.750 BORE 3/16 KWY
101987	GEAR, 1648	.750 BORE 3/16 KWY
101988	GEAR, 1654	.625 BORE 3/16 KWY
101989	GEAR, 1619	.500 BORE 1/8 KWY
101990	GEAR, 1622	.625 BORE 3/16 KWY
101991	GEAR, 1660	1.000 BORE 1/4 KWY
101992	GEAR, 1634	1.000 BORE 1/4 KWY
101993	GEAR, 1634	.625 BORE 3/16 KWY
101994	GEAR, 1656	1.000 BORE 1/4 KWY
101995	GEAR, 1632	1.3742/1.3747 BORE, IDLER
101995-A	ASSY, GEAR	
101996	GEAR, 1668	.750 BORE 3/16 KWY
101997	GEAR, 1630	.750 BORE 3/16 KWY
101998	GEAR, 1638	.750 BORE 3/16 KWY
101999	GEAR, 1620	.8742/.8750 BORE 3/16
101999-A	GEAR, 1620	
102000	GEAR, 1228	1/2 BORE 1/8 KWY
102001	GEAR, 1214	1/2 BORE 1/8 KWY
102002	GEAR, 1220	3/4 BORE, IDLER
102003	GEAR	1 BORE 1/4 KWY
102004	GEAR, 1232	1 BORE
102005	GEAR, 1264	1 BORE
102006	GEAR, 1236	1 BORE 1/4 KWY
102007	GEAR, 1236	1.9987/1.9994 BORE
102008	GEAR, 1248	1 BORE 1/4 KWY
102009	GEAR, 1230	1 BORE, IDLER
102010	GEAR, 1230	1 BORE 1/4 KWY
102011	GEAR, 1256	1 BORE 1/4 KWY
102012	GEAR, 1222	5/8 BORE 3/16 KWY
102013	GEAR, 1230	5/8 BORE, IDLER
102015	GEAR, 1248	1 BORE 1/4 KWY
102016	GEAR, 1228	1 BORE 1/4 KWY
102017	GEAR, 1224	1 BORE 1/4 KWY
102018	GEAR, 1248	1 1/4 BORE 1/4 KWY
102020	GEAR, 1226	3/4 BORE, IDLER
102021	GEAR, 1236	1.1245/1.1248 BORE, IDLER
102022	GEAR, 1221	.875 1/4 KWY
102023	GEAR, 1226	1.000 BORE 1/4 KWY
102024	GEAR, 1222	.750 BORE 3/16 KWY
102025	GEAR, 1218	.625 BORE 3/16 KWY
102026	GEAR, 1216	.625 BORE 3/16 KWY
102027	GEAR, 1220	1.1245/1.1248 BORE, IDLER
102028	GEAR, 1221	1.1245/1.1248 BORE, IDLER
102029	GEAR, 1221	.625 BORE 3/16 KWY
102030	GEAR, 1218	1.1245/1.1248 BORE, IDLER
102031	GEAR, 1232	.750/.751 BORE 3/16
102032	GEAR, 1224	.750/.751 BORE 3/16
102033	GEAR, SPUR NFS 1232, FIBER	.750/.751 BORE 3/16
102034	GEAR, 1224	1.1243/1.1248 BORE, IDLER

102034-A	GEAR, 1224	ASSY, IDLER
102035	GEAR, 1224	1.000 BORE 3/16 KWY
102036	GEAR, 1226	.625 BORE 3/16 KWY
102037	GEAR, 1226	.750 BORE 3/16 KWY
102038	GEAR, 1230	1.3743/1.3747 BORE, IDLER
102050	GEAR, 1215	1.000 BORE 1/4 KWY
102051	GEAR, 1222	.750 BORE 3/16 KWY
102052	GEAR, 1248	.750 BORE 3/16 KWY
102053	GEAR, 1228	.750 BORE 3/16 KWY
102054	GEAR, 1225	.750 BORE 3/16 KWY
102055	GEAR, 1236	.750 BORE 3/16 KWY
102056	GEAR, 1224	.750 BORE 3/16 KWY
102057	GEAR, 1232	.750 BORE 3/16 KWY
102058	GEAR, 1220	.750 BORE 3/16 KWY
102060	GEAR, 1220	.8743/.8748 BORE, IDLER
102061	GEAR, 1236	1.250 BORE 1/4 KWY
102062	GEAR, 1225	1000/1001 BORE 1/4 KWY
102063	GEAR, 1227	STOCK BORE
102064	GEAR, 1228	STOCK BORE
102065	GEAR, 1229	STOCK BORE
102066	GEAR, 1236	STOCK BORE
102067	GEAR, 1236	1.3742/1.3748 BORE, IDLER
102068	GEAR, 1224	1.3742/1.3748 BORE, IDLER
102068-A	GEAR 1224, ASSY,	
102069	GEAR, 2448	1.000/1.001 BORE
102070	GEAR, 1248	.984 BORE 1/4 KWY
102072	GEAR, 1224	.984 BORE 1/4 KWY
102076	GEAR, 1256	1.3385 SPLIT
102092	GEAR, 1065	1IN BORE 5/16 KWY
102093	GEAR, 54 TOOTH	SPECIAL AM MULTIGRAPHICS
102107	KNOB	1 DIA
102108	WHEEL, HAND	6 DIA
102108-2	WHEEL, HAND, CASTING	
102110	KNOB	2 DIA 7/16 ID
102112	KNOB, PLASTIC, FLUTED	2 3/8 DIA
102112-A	ASSY, KNOB	
102114	KNOB, 10-32 ROUND	3/4 DIA 1032 M2710
102114-A	ASSY, KNOB	
102115	ADAPTOR	KNOB TO SHAFT
102116	ADAPTOR	
102117	TRI-KNOB, 10-32 THD INSERT	3025BB 3ARM
102117-A	ASSY, KNOB	
102119	KNOB, PLASTIC, 3 ARM,	1/4-20 INSERT
102119-A	ASSY, KNOB	
102122	KNOB	
102123	KNOB, BALL	1-1/2 DIA 3/8-16 THD
102126	WHEEL	HAND 3/4ID 4OD
102130	HANDLE, RELEASE	KIPP ELESA, TABBER 3/8-16
102131	KNOB, PLASTIC THUMB SCREW, 1/4"	1/4-20 SOCKET CAP SCREW
102131-2A	KNOB ASSY	
102132	KNOB, PLASTIC THUMB SCREW, #10	10-32 SOCKET CAP SCREW
102132-1A	ASSY, KNOB	1.75 X 10-32 CAP
102132-3A	KNOB	10-32 X 1 3/4
102132-4A	KNOB	10-32 X 1 3/4
102132-5A	KNOB	5/8 X 10-32 CAP
102132-A	KNOB, PLASTIC CAP	10-32 X 3/4 SCREW LENGTH
102133	KNOB, FOR 5/16-18 SHCS, PLASTIC	ROUND
102134	HANDLE, PLASTIC	PIPE FOLDER 5/16 X 18 X 2-1/4

102134-1	HANDLE, RELEASE 5/16-18 X 2.48	ZINC DIE-CAST
102134-2	HANDLE	5/16-18 X 1.57"
102135	KNOB	10-32 3/4OD
102137	KNOB	1/4-20 X 7/8 STUD W/LOCK NUT
102138	KNOB, OVAL TAPER'D3/8"THRU HOL	REID # BD-50
102139	WHEEL, HAND 3 SPOKE,FLD AWAY	
102140	LEVER, CLAMPING,1/4-20 X 1"	THREADED STUD, ADJ. PLASTIC
102143	CABINET, LATCH-215 COMP.DOOR	
102144	KNOB, 3 ARM,1/4-20 X 1"L STUD	
102145	KNOB, 3-ARM	1/4-20 X 3/4" LONG STUD
102146	KNOB, ADJUSTABLE CLAMP	10-32 X 1-1/4 L STUD
102147	KNOB, ADJUSTABLE HANDLE	MSN #00970442 1/4-20 X 1/2
102150	KNOB, 3 ARM 1/4-20 X 1.5"L STU	DAVIES MOLDING 3025AU
102151	KNOB,3 ARM 10-32 X 1.25"L STUD	DAVIES MOLDING# SK3025-29
102155	HANDLE, RELEASE 5/16-18 X 1.97	ZINC DIE-CAST, J.W. WINCO
102200	COLLAR	3/8B 3/8W 3/4OD
102200-1	COLLAR	3/8ID 3/4OD
102200-2	COLLAR	
102201	COLLAR	5/8B 7/16W 63/64OD
102201-1	COLLAR	
102202	COLLAR	5/8B 11/16W
102203	COLLAR	5/8B 1/2W 1 7/64OD
102204	COLLAR, 5/16"ID X 5/8"OD	11/32W, SETSCREW
102205	COLLAR	1/2B 7/16W 63/64OD
102205-1	COLLAR, MOD	1/2 ID
102205-2	COLLAR	.094 HOLE FOR SPRING
102205-3	COLLAR	
102205-5	COLLAR, .500ID BEARING	
102208	COLLAR	1/8B 1/8W 23/64OD
102209	COLLAR	1/4B 9/32WD 31/64OD
102210	COLLAR 3/16 I.D.	3/16B 1/4W 7/16OD
102211	COLLAR, 3/8" ID	3/8B 5/16W 5/8OD
102212	COLLAR, 1"ID X 1.5"OD X 5/8W	C100
102213	COLLAR, WITH 3/16 KEY	5/8B 7/16W 63/64OD
102215	COLLAR	3/4B 9/16W 1 15/64OD
102215-1	COLLAR, SENSOR MOUNT	
102216-1	COLLAR	3/8B 1.5W 1OD
102217	COLLAR, 1" BORE, 5/8 W,1.5"OD	
102220	COLLAR	.750/.751 BORE
102221	COLLAR	.625B .350W 1.1OD
102223	COLLAR, 6-32 SS	.250B .250W .500OD
102225	COLLAR, 1/4"ID	1/4"B X 5/16"W X 5/8"OD
102227	COLLAR, 1.753/1.755 BR	1.753/1.755B 2.25OD .50WD
102233	COLLAR, CLAMP	1/2 ID
102233-A	ASSY, COLLAR , CLAMP	
102300	SPACER, BRONZE	5/8ID 3/4OD 3/32WD
102301	SHIM, ST,1/2"IDX3/4"ODX1/8"THK	
102302	SHIM, ST 1/2"ID X 3/4"ODX 1/16	
102303	SHIM, CRS1/2"ID X 3/4"ODX 1/32	
102304	SPACER, CRS	1/2ID 3/4OD 3/32WD
102305	SPACER, CRS	3/8ID 5/8OD 3/32WD
102306	SHIM, ST.375IDX 5/8OD X .031TK	
102307	SPACER, CRS	3/8ID 5/8OD 3/16WD
102308	SHIM, ST3/8"IDX5/8"ODX1/16"THK	
102309	SPACER, CRS	5/8ID 7/8OD 1/8WD
102311	SPACER, CRS	1/4ID 3/8OD 1/2WD
102312	SPACER, CRS	5/8ID 1OD 3/32WD
102313	SPACER, CRS	3/8ID 1/2OD 1WD

102314	SPACER, CRS	1/4ID 3/8OD 5/16WD
102315	SPACER, CRS	1/4ID 3/8OD 3/8WD
102316	SPACER, CRS	1/4ID 5/8OD 3/16WD
102317	SPACER, ALUM	1 1/4ID 1 1/2OD 3/16
102318	SPACER, ALUM	1 1/4 1 1/2OD 9/32
102319	SPACER, ALUM	1 1/4ID 1 1/2OD 15/32
102320	SHIM, ST 5/8"ID X 1"OD X 1/16	
102321	SPACER, CRS	1ID 1 3/8OD 3/16WD
102322	SPACER, CRS	1/2ID 3/4OD 1/4WD
102323	SPACER, CRS	1/2ID 3/4OD 5/16WD
102324	SPACER, ALUM	1/2ID 3/4OD 3/8WD
102326	SPACER, CRS	1/2ID 3/4OD 13/16
102327	SPACER, CRS	13/16ID 1OD 1/8WD
102328	SPACER, CRS	5/8ID 7/8OD 1/8WD
102329	SPACER, CRS	1/4ID 1/2OD 3/4WD
102330	SPACER, CRS	5/8ID 3/4OD 7/32WD
102331	SPACER, CRS	1 1/2ID 1 1/2OD .50WD
102332	SPACER, ALUM	3/4ID 1OD 7/16WD
102333	SPACER, ALUM	1OD 3/4ID 1/4WD
102334	SHIM,ST,3/4"IDX1.12"ODX.125"TK	
102339	SPACER, CRS	5/8ID 3/4OD 1/8WD
102344	SPACER, ALUM	3/4ID 1OD 3/16WD
102345	SHIM, CRS 3/8ID X 5/8OD X .125	
102348	SPACER, ALUM	3/4ID 1OD 11/16WD
102354	SPACER, ALUM	1ID 1 1/4OD 5/16WD
102355	SPACER, CRS	.500ID 1OD 7/16WD
102356	SPACER, CRS	.500ID 1OD 5/8WD
102358	SPACER, CRS	.257ID 1/2OD 1.500WD
102359	SPACER, CRS	.25ID .625OD .750WD
102361	SPACER	.193ID .50OD 1.187WD
102372	SPACER, ALUM	1 1/4ID 1 1/2OD 421WD
102372-1	SPACER, 1.25ID X 1.500 X 1.263	
102380	SPACER, BOTTOM GUIDE	F, 2571D 3/4OD 1937WD
102381	SPACER	F, .257ID 3/4OD .600WD
102382	SPACER, CRS	1/4-20 THD, 3/4OD 1.813WD
102383	SPACER, ALUM	.875ID 1.124OD .125WD
102386	SPACER, CRS	.189ID .375OD .3125WD
102387	SPACER, CRS	1/2ID 5/8OD .010WD
102388	SPACER, CRS	1/2ID 5/8OD .062WD
102389	SPACER, CRS	1/2ID 5/8OD .032WD
102390	SPACER, CRS	1/2ID 5/8OD .020WD
102391	SPACER, CRS	3/4ID 1OD 1/16WD
102393	SPACER, CRS	.257ID .750OD .486WD
102396	SPACER, CRS	3/4ID 1/00OD 1/32WD
102398	SPACER, CRS	.750ID 1 1/8OD .125WD
102400	GEAR, 1696	.750 BORE 3/16 KWY
102401	GEAR, 1616	1/2 BORE 1/8 KWY
102402	GEAR, 1616	.500 BORE 1/8 KWY
102403	GEAR, 1656	1.1243/1.248 IDLER
102403-A	ASSY, GEAR	
102404	GEAR, 1638	1.1243/1.1248 IDLER
102405	GEAR, 1617	.500 BORE 1/8 KWY
102406	GEAR, 1630	.8738/.8742 IDLER
102407	GEAR, 1644	1.1243/1.1248 IDLER
102408	GEAR, 1640	.8743/.8748 IDLER
102409	GEAR, 1652	3/4 BORE
102410	GEAR, 1664	.750 BORE 3/16 KWY
102411	GEAR, 1648	.750 BORE 7/8 KWY

102412	GEAR, 1624	.500 BORE 1/8 KWY
102413	GEAR, 1696	1.250 BORE 1/4 KWY
102415	GEAR, 1628	.500 BORE 3/16 KWY
102416	GEAR, 1614	.500 BORE
102417	GEAR, 1620	.500 BORE
102418	GEAR, 1621	.500 BORE
102419	GEAR, 1628	.500 BORE
102420	GEAR, 1630	.500 BORE
102423	GEAR, 1635	.500 BORE
102424	GEAR, 1640	.500 BORE
102426	GEAR, 1642	.500 BORE
102427	GEAR, 1648	.500 BORE
102429	GEAR, 1614	.500 BORE
102430	GEAR, 1621	.500 BORE
102431	GEAR, 1642	.500 BORE
102432	GEAR, 1630	SPECIAL HUB
102433	GEAR, 1654	.750 BORE 3/16 KWY
102435	GEAR, 1638	.500 BORE 1/8 KWY
102436	GEAR, 1652	1.000 BORE 1/4 KWY
102437	GEAR, 1631	1/2 BORE NO KEY
102438	GEAR, 1616	1/2 BORE NO KEY
102439	GEAR, 1624	3/4 BORE 3/16 KWY
102440	GEAR, 1654	.625 BORE 3/16 KWY
102441	GEAR, 1636	1 1/4 BORE 1/4 KWY
102442	GEAR, 1654	1 1/4 BORE 1/4 KWY
102443	GEAR, 1636	1 1/8 BORE
102444	GEAR, 1628	1.3743/1.3748 IDLER
102445	GEAR, 1640	1.3743/1.3748 IDLER
102446	GEAR, 1632	.750 BORE 3/16 KWY
102447	GEAR, 1652	1.3742/1.3747 IDLER
102448	GEAR, 1624	1.000 BORE 1/4 KWY
102449	GEAR, 1616	.500 BORE
102450	GEAR, 1620	.8747/.8744 IDLER
102451	GEAR, 1656	.750 BORE CLAMP
102452	GEAR, 1650	1.7495/1.7490 IDLER
102453	GEAR, 1660	1.250 BORE 3/16
102454	GEAR, 1648	.750 BORE CLAMP
102455	GEAR, 1672	.625 BORE 3/16 KWY
102456	GEAR, 1696	BRASS INTERNAL, B SIZE
102457	GEAR, 1640	.625 BORE 3/16 KWY
102458	GEAR, 1626	.750 BORE 3/16 KWY
102459	GEAR, 1656	1.250 BORE 3/16 KWY
102460	GEAR, 1660	1.250 BORE 3/16 KWY
102461	GEAR, 1642	1.000 BORE 3/16 KWY
102462	GEAR, 1644	1.7495/1.7490 IDLER
102463	GEAR, 1652	1.1247/1.1242 IDLER
102464	GEAR, 1632	.625 BORE 3/16 KWY
102465	GEAR, 1656	1.1247/1.1242 IDLER
102466	GEAR, 1632	1.000 BORE 1/4 KWY
102467	GEAR, 1656	1.375 BORE 5/16 KWY
102468	GEAR, 1660	1.1247/1.1242 IDLER
102469	GEAR, 1632	.625 BORE 3/16 KWY
102470	GEAR, 1626	STOCK BORE
102471	GEAR, 1630	STOCK BORE
102472	GEAR, 1635	STOCK BORE
102473	GEAR, 1642	STOCK BORE
102474	GEAR, 1644	STOCK BORE
102475	GEAR, 1652	STOCK BORE

102476	GEAR, 1654	STOCK BORE
102477	GEAR, 1656	STOCK BORE
102478	GEAR, 1660	STOCK BORE
102479	GEAR, 1620	STOCK BORE
102480	GEAR, 1622	STOCK BORE
102481	GEAR, 1628	STOCK BORE
102482	GEAR, 1630	STOCK BORE
102483	GEAR, 1632	STOCK BORE
102484	GEAR, 1640	STOCK BORE
102485	GEAR, 1648	STOCK BORE
102486	GEAR, 1684	1.000 BORE 1/4 KWY
102488	GEAR, 1624	.500 BORE 1/8 KWY
102489	GEAR, 1636	.750 BORE 3/16 KWY
102490	GEAR, 1644	1.000 BORE 3/16 KWY
102491	GEAR, 1628	.750/.751 FACED
102492	GEAR, 1642	3/8 BORE
102494	GEAR, 1656	5/8 BORE 3/16KWY
102495	GEAR, 1644	5/8 BORE
102496	GEAR, 1630	1.3742/1.3748 IDLER
102496-A	GEAR, 1630	
102497	GEAR, 1656	.750 BORE 3/16 KWY
102498	GEAR, 1656	.83 BORE WARNER CLUT
102499	GEAR, 1644	5/8 BORE 3/16 KWY
102500	GEAR, 1654	1.1249/1.1247 IDLER
102500-A	ASSY, GEAR 1654	
102501	END, ROD	1.00 BORE 1/4 KWY
102503	GEAR, 1626	.500 BORE
102508	GEAR, 1656	1.1242/1.1248 IDLER
102511	GEAR, 1640-1638 COMBO	1.3748/1.3742 IDLER
102515	GEAR, 1660	5/8 BORE 3/16 KWY
102517	GEAR, 1632	1.1248/1.1242 IDLER
102519	GEAR, 1636	SPRKT 25A36 COMB 1.6248/1.6242
102520	GEAR, 1636	.750 BORE 3/16 KWY
102523	GEAR, 1630	.750 BORE 3/16 KWY
102524	GEAR, 1644	1.1243/1.1248 IDLER
102528	GEAR, 1648	1.250/1.251B 3/16KEY
102531	GEAR, 1648	.750 BORE 3/16 KEY 1-3/8 HUB
102534	GEAR, NSS 1680,14 1/2, 1" BORE	SPUR GEAR, 3/16 KEYWAY
102535	GEAR, NSS 1660,14 1/2, 1"BORE	3/16 KEYWAY
102536	GEAR, 1696	1.000 BORE 3/16 KEY
102539	GEAR, 1618	0.625B, 0.188K
102540	GEAR, 1655 1.7328 BORE	FOR MAYR CLUTCH
102543	GEAR, 1636 .625B .188K	
102547	GEAR, 1655 1.85 BORE	FOR AUTOGARD CLUTCH
102552	SPACER	.250ID .750OD .125TH
102555	SPACER	5/16ID .496OD .062TH
102556	SPACER	5/16ID .625OD .062TH
102558	SPACER	5/16ID 5/8OD .010TH
102559	SPACER	5/16ID 1/2OD .030TH
102560	SPACER	5/8ID 1.0OD .025TH
102563	SPACER	1/4ID 5/8OD .125TH
102564	SHIM, ST,5/8"IDX1.0"ODX.01"THK	
102566	SHIM, CRS 3/8ID X 5/8OD X .005	
102567	SHIM, CRS 3/8ID X 5/8OD X .010	
102568	SHIM, CRS 3/8ID X 5/8OD X .015	
102575	SHIM, ST, 1/4"IDX1/2"ODX.010"	
102576	SHIM, ST 1/4"IDX1/2"ODX.031"	ZINC PLATED
102581	SHIM, ST1.12"ODX3/4"IDX .01"TH	

102601	SPRING, NEEDLE BLOCK	.010 X 1/2 X 1 3/8
102602	SPRING, COMPRESSION	SPECP/NCO3600350750M
102603	SPRING, STEEL	.015 X 3/8 X 29
102603-A	ASSY, STRAP	FOR STANDARD 215IJ
102604	SPRING, STEEL HOLD DOWN 20" EX	.015 X 3/8 X 49
102604-A	ASSY, STRAP 49" LONG	FOR 20IN EXTENSION
102605	SPRING, COMPRESSION	00350 X 032 X 1000M
102606	SPRING, EXT	1.5"L, .5"OD, .063 WD
102607	SPRING, EXT	E0500-063-2000M
102609	SPRING, STEEL HOLD DOWN 36" EX	.015 X 3/8 X 65
102609-A	ASSY, STRAP 65" LONG	FOR 36IN EXTENSION
102610	SPRING, STEEL	1/2 X .025 PER FT
102611	SPRING, STEEL HOLD DOWN	.015 X 3/8 X 72
102611-A	ASSY, STRAP 72IN	
102612	SPRING, COMPRESSION	C1225-096-1250M
102613	STRAP, SPRING STEEL PER FT	3/8 X .015
102614	SPRING, STEEL	1/2 X .015 PER FOOT
102615	STRAP	1 3/4 X 7 1/2 X .015
102616	STRAP	1/2 X 7 1/2 X .015
102617	STRAP	7/8 X 7 1/2 X .015
102618	SPRING, RETURN	1/2 X 4 X .025
102619	SPRING, STEEL	.015 X 3/8 X 37 1/2
102619-A	ASSY, STRAP 37 1/2IN	
102620	SPRING, HOLD DOWN 87"	
102620-A	ASSY, STRAP 87"	
102622	SPRING, EXTENSION	E0240-026-1000M (527 DEPT.)
102623	SPRING, EXTENSION	.36"OD X .031"WD X 2.5"L
102624	STRAP, SPRING STEEL	
102625	SPRING, STEEL	3/8 X .015 X 18"L
102627	SPRING, EXT. E0240-018-2500M	
102629	STRAP, SPRING STEEL	74.5" LONG 215P
102629-A	ASSY, STRAP SPRING STEEL	74.5" LONG 215P
102630	SPRING, STEEL	1/2 X .015 X 33"
102631	SPRING, STEEL	1/2 X .015 X 38"
102632	SPRING, STEEL	1/2 X .015 X 40 3/4"
102633	SPRING, STEEL	.015 X 3/8 X 46"
102654	SPACER, CRS	10-32 .5OD 1.062TH
102657	SHIM, ST, 5/8"IDX1.0"ODX1/8"THK	
102658	SPACER, CRS	1/4-20 .5OD 2.75TH
102659	SPACER, CRS	1ID 1.50OD .010TH
102665	SPACER, ALUM	1/2ID 3/4OD 3/16TH
102667	SPACER, CRS	.257ID .75OD .525TH
102668	SPACER, CRS	.50ID .75OD .63LG
102669	SHIM, CRS3/8"ID X 5/8"ODX .01"	
102670	SPACER, CRS	.257ID .50OD 1.375TH
102671	SHIM, ST, 5/8"ID X 1"OD X 1/32	
102672	SPACER, CRS	1/4-20 .63OD 2.375TH
102672-1	SPACER, SIDE PLATE	
102679	SPACER, CRS	5/16-18 1.0OD .88TH
102680	SHIM, CRS1/2"ID X 3/4"ODX .010	
102684	SPACER, CRS	.625OD 1OD .010TH
102685	SPACER	.750ID 1 1/8OD .010TH
102689	SPACER	3/4ID 1 1/8OD .01TH
102690	SHIM, ST, 3/8"IDX.63"ODX.02"THK	
102700	SPRING, COMPRESSION	3/4"LG .30"OD .032"WD
102701	SPRING, COMPRESSION, DIE	2.000LG .468OD .078ID
102702	SPRING, COIL	2.000LG .375OD .047ID
102703	SPRING, COIL	.812LG 1/250OD

102704	SPRING, COMPRESSION	1.000LG .343OD .055ID,BLUE
102704-6	SPRING, COIL	
102705	SPRING, COIL	2.000LG .343OD .055D
102706	SPRING, COIL	2.000LG
102707	SPRING, COIL	.750LG .750OD .060D
102709	SPRING, COMPRESSION	4 1/2LG .500OD .055WD
102710	SPRING, COIL	.312OD .055DIA
102711	SPRING, COIL	.312OD .055DIA
102712	SPRING, TORSION 180	.625OD .03 WIRE DIA
102713	SPRING, COIL	.312OD .055DIA
102714	SPRING, COMPRESSION, 3/4"L	3/4 LG .3OD .041WD
102716	SPRING, COIL	EO 240-026-1000M
102718	SPRING, COIL	CO 850-085-2500M
102720	SPRING, COIL	2LG 3/4HOLE 3/8ROD
102722	SPRING, COMPRESSION	1.5LG .850OD .068D
102723	SPRING, COMPRESSION	1 1/2LG .480 OD .055 WD
102725	SPRING, EXT	1 3/4LG .500OD
102727	SPRING, COIL	.44LG .300OD .040DIA
102728	SPRING, COIL	2LG .975OD .074DIA
102735	SPRING, COIL	3 1/2LG .650OD .069D
102736	SPRING, COIL	2LG .975OD .125DIA
102738	SPRING, COIL	1.5LG .500OD .037DIA
102740	SPRING, COIL	2 1/2LG .720OD .059D
102741	SPRING, COIL	2LG .720OD .059DIA
102743	SPRING, COIL	2LG .600OD .063DIA
102744	SPRING, COIL	
102745	SPRING, COIL	2 1/2LG 3/4OD DANLEY
102746	SPRING, COIL	2LG 7/8OD .10ID
102747	SPRING, COIL	3/4LG 10D .06WIRE
102748	SPRING, COIL	2.25LG .38OD .04DIA
102749	SPRING, COMPRESSION	.36"OD X .045"WD X .88"L
102751	SPRING, COIL	1 1/4LG .24OD .37DIA
102752	SPRING, COIL	7/8LG .24OD .032SPEC
102754	SPRING, COIL	11/16LG .014WIRE DIA
102755	SPRING, COMPRESSION	.85"DIA X .068"WD X 1.325"L
102759	SPRING, EXT	240OD 032DIA 1LG
102762	SPRING, EXT PANIC BAR	
102765	SPRING, EXT	
102767	SPRING, EXTENSION	E0120-016-1500M
102767-2	SPRING, EXTENSION	EO120-016-1500M
102768	SPRING, COMPRESSION	C0300-032-0880-M
102769	SPRING, COMP	CO300-040-1120M
102770	SPRING, COMP	LC-049H-4
102771	SPRING	C0390-047-175019
102772	SPRING	C0500-091-1780
102772-A	ASSY, SPRING	TABBER
102773	SPRING, COMPRESSION	C0480-042-1250
102774	SPRING, EXT	EO180-020-1370-S
102775	SPRING, EXT.	EO500-041-1750M
102775-A	ASSY, SPRING	
102776	SPRING, COMP	LEE# LC-055K-2 M
102778	SPRING, EXT	EO420-055-2000M
102779	SPRING, EXT. E0500-055-1750	USED ON 486LR
102783	SPRING, COMP	CO480-055-2000M
102785	SPRING, TORSION, SS, LH	.07WD X .81"ODX.5"ID
102786	SPRING, TORSION, SS, RH	.07WD X .81"ODX.5"ID
102787	SPRING, DIE .5"OD X1"L,RED,HVY	
102788	SPRING, DIE	9-0604-H 3/8 X 1 H

102791	SPRING, TORSION	T05-180-641-R
102792	SPRING, EXTENSION,LIFT KIT	1"OD X .095WD X 7"L
102793	SPRING, COMPRESSION	3/4 LG .36OD .029WD
102795	SPRING, COMPRESSION, PLUNGER	C0180-032-0500 M
102901	GUIDE, WHEEL	A7Q16-2 STOCK DRIVE
102901-1	GEAR, 1624	
102902	BUSHING, ADAPTER ADJ	A7C16-2A STOCK DRIVE
102903	BUSHING, ADAPTER STATION	A7C16-2F STOCK DRIVE
102906	BUSHING, FLUORONYLINER 1" ID	FNYBU-16-OPN, THOMSON
102908	WHEEL, GUIDE DUAL-VEE W3X	W3X DUAL-VEE BISHOP-WISECARVER
102909	BUSHING, ADAPTER STRAIGHT B3	B3 BISHOP-WISECARVER
102957	SPRING, COMPRESSION	C0240-032-1000M
102962	SPRING, COMPRESSION	C0600-055-2000M 2.0LX.6ODX.055
102962-1	SPRING, COMPRESSION	C0600-072-2000M 2L X.6ODX.072
102967	SPRING, COIL C0480-055-2000M	2.000LG X .480 OD X .055WIRE
103000	BEARING, BALL 1.563" IDX 2"OD	.281WD
103100	BEARING, BALL	
103102	BEARING, BALL	RR2ZZ
103103	BEARING, BALL	RR3ZZ
103104	BEARING, BALL, FLAT	1/4ID 5/8OD .196WD
103105	BEARING, BALL FLAT1/4"IDX3/4OD	.281 WD
103106	BEARING, BALL, FLAT	3/8ID 7/8OD .281WD
103108	BEARING, BALL, FLAT,1/2" FLAT	1.125 OD .312WD
103109	BEARING, FLAT, RUBBER SEAL	5/8 ID 1.375OD .344WD
103110	BEARING, BALL, FLAT	5/8ID 1 3/8OD .3438W
103112	BEARING, BALL, FLAT	3/4ID 1.625OD ..438WD
103116	BEARING, BALL, FLAT	1"ID 2"OD .5"WD
103120	BEARING, BALL 1.25"X 2.25"X .5	77R20
103125	BEARING, BALL	5/8ID 1.5248OD 1 1/8
103128	BEARING, BALL	1.9685ID 3.1496OD .6299
103129	BEARING, FLAT	3/16ID 1/OD 77R3
103130	BEARING, FLAT 3/16	
103202	BEARING, BALL, FLAT, OPEN	.471"ID 1.26"OD .391"WD
103205	BEARING, BALL	.984ID 1.85OD .472WD
103206	BEARING, BALL	.9843ID 1.8504OD
103207	BEARING, BALL	1.5625ID 2.000OD .281
103208	BEARING, BALL	.590ID 1.378OD .432W
103210	BEARING, FLAT	3/16 X 1/2 X .190
103211	BEARING, NICE 605V	TABBER
103212	BEARING, FLAT	NTN 6011
103302	NEEDLE, BEARING-B 85 BRG	1/2ID 11/16OD 5/16
103303	BEARING, NEEDLE B-55	5/16 ID 1/2 OD 5/16 WIDTH
103305	BEARING, NEEDLE DOUBLE SEALED	
103306	BEARING	
103308	BEARING	
103309	BEARING	SHAFT
103310	SPACER	
103314	BUSHING	
103400	FOLLOWER, CAM	3/4DIA 1/4 SHAFT
103403	FOLLOWER, CAM	
103405	FOLLOWER, CAM 3/4	3/4DIA 3/8-24 SHAFT
103406	FOLLOWER, CAM	5/8
103407	FOLLOWER, CAM	
103408	FOLLOWER, CAM 1/2"DIA	10-32 SHAFT
103409	FOLLOWER, CAM	1.00DIA 5/8-18 SHAFT
103410	FOLLOWER, CAM	KR19 PPX
103500	ROD, END BEARING-3/8"ID	3/8-24TH
103501	BEARING, ROD END	1/4 BORE 1/4-28TH

103502	BEARING, ROD END	1/2 BORE 1/2-20TH
103503	BEARING, ROD END	5/16 BORE 5/16-24TH 6072K165
103592	BEARING	
103600	BEARING, FLANGE	1.000SHAFT UCFL 205-100T 2BOLT
103601	BEARING, FLANGE	1.250SHAFT UCF 206-104T 4 BOLT
103602	BEARING, FLANGE	.750 SHAFT, UCF 204-012 4 BOLT
103604	BEARING, FLANGE	1.000 SHAFT
103605	BEARING, FLANGE	1.000 SHAFT
103606	BEARING, FLANGE	1.000 SHAFT
103607	BEARING, FLANGE	.750 SHAFT
103608	BEARING, FLANGE	.750 SHAFT
103609	BEARING, FLANGE	.625 SHAFT
103610	BEARING, FLANGE	1.000SHFT UCFT 205-16 IIN FLNG
103611	BEARING, FLANGE	.625 SHAFT 2 B, UCFL 202-010
103612	BEARING, FLANGE, 3/4"ID 2 BOLT	UCFL 204-012T
103617	BEARING, FLANGE	FB-10 , .625B, 3 BOLT
103700	BEARING, PILLOW	BLOCK 3/4 BORE, UCP 204-012T
103701	BEARING, PILLOW	BLOCK 1 BORE
103703	BEARING, PILLOW	BLOCK 1 BORE
103704	BEARING, PILLOW	BLOCK 1 BORE
103705	BEARING, PILLOW 1 1/4 DIA	1 1/4 BORE
103706	BEARING, PILLOW	BLOCK 1 BORE, UCP 205-16
103800	BEARING, BALL	3/4BORE 1.8504OD
103801	BEARING, BALL, HUB	.625 ID 1.5748 OD
103802	BEARING, BALL	1BORE 2.0472OD
103803	BEARING, BALL, HUB, 1/2"ID	1.5748OD,ASS201-008N
103804	BEARING, BALL, HUB, 5/8" ID	5/8BORE 1.5748OD, ASS 202-010N
103805	BEARING, BALL, HUB, 3/4"ID	1.85 OD
103806	BEARING, BALL	7/8BORE 2.0472OD
103808	BEARING, BALL, HUB, 1" ID	2.0472OD
103810	BEARING, BALL	5/16BORE 7/8OD
103811	BEARING, BALL	1/4BORE 3/4OD 1/4W
103812	BEARING, BALL	5/8BORE 1.850OD 17/32
103813	BEARING 3/4 BORE,HUB, 1.85 OD	17/32
103814	BEARING, BALL, 1.125"IDX2.5"OD	ASS 206-102N
103815	BEARING, HUB 1.25"IDX 2.44"OD	CSB206-20
103816	BEARING, BALL	1/2BORE 1.8504OD
103817	BEARING, BALL 5/8" IDX 1.85"OD	ER 10
103818	BEARING, BALL	3/4BORE 1.8504OD
103819	BEARING, BALL	7/8BORE 2.0472OD
103820	BEARING, HUB 1" BORE, 2.047 OD	
103821	BEARING, BALL	1 1/8BORE 2.4409OD
103822	BEARING, BALL	1 1/4BORE 2.8346OD
103823	BEARING, BALL	1BORE 2.0472OD
103824	BEARING, BALL	1 1/4BORE 2.4403OD
103825	BEARING, BALL	3/4BORE 1.6535OD
103826	BEARING, BALL	3/4BORE 1.8500OD
103827	BEARING, BALL	1 1/4BORE 2.441OD
103835	BEARING, HUB 3/8"ID	
103950	BEARING, BALL	.5906ID 1.3780OD
103951	BEARING, BALL1.5748IDX2.6772OD	.5906" WIDE
103952	BEARING, NYLAGLIDE	1/2IN
103955	BALL TRANSFER, 1" BALL DIA	THREADED STUD MOUNT
103975	BEARING, NEEDLE	3/8, B68
103976	BEARING, NEEDLE	1/2, B85
103977	BEARING, NEEDLE	B55
104001	CLUTCH	ELECTROMAGNETIC 5/8S
104003	CLUTCH, OVERLOAD,TGC 60	TORQ-GARD

104003-1	CLUTCH, TORQUE	GUARD RING
104003-2	CLUTCH, BUSHING, 60BU100	TGC60 (1" BORE)
104003-3	CLUTCH, DETECTOR PLATE	TGC60 #B-17056 TORQ/GARD
104003-4	CLUTCH, CAM DET. PLATE	TGC60 # B-17055 TORQ/GARD
104003-5	CLUTCH, SPRING	TGC60 # A-17059 TORQ/GARD
104004	CLUTCH	WARNER 306-17-053
104005	CLUTCH, TORQUE TENDER	
104005-A	CLUTCH, TT2X	W/40 B24 SPROCKET, 90LB SPRING
104006	CLUTCH	WARNER 405-10-003
104007	CLUTCH, HORTON	AIR CHAMP 5H30-1
104008	CLUTCH, WARNER SA500	S, CCW MOD A MOD #5
104010	CLUTCH, AMERICAN AUTO GUARD	MODEL 201 S1
104011	CLUTCH, WARNER	405-20-005, 24VDC
104011-1	CLUTCH, WARNER	405-20-005, 90VDC
104011-A	CLUTCH, WARNER ASSY	
104016	CLUTCH, WARNER	405-30-005
104017	CLUTCH, SPRING	TT-2X 100 LB
104018	CLUTCH, SPRING	TT-2X 50 LB
104019	CLUTCH, SPRING	TT-2X 350 LB
104020	CLUTCH, WRAP SPRING	WARNER 405-12-005
104020-1	CLUTCH, SOLENOID WARNER	275-1-0166 120 VAC
104020-A	ASSY, KNIFE CLUTCH	WARNER 405-12-005
104021	CLUTCH, SPRING	TT2X 250 IN LB
104022	CLUTCH, WARNER	306-17-053
104024	CLUTCH, SOLENOID WARNER	CB-6 120 VAC
104026	SPRING, CLUTCH	120 LB
104027	CLUTCH, AUTOGUARD	202 ACT2/40B28
104029	CLUTCH, WARNER	5125-541-003
104029-1	ARMATURE HUB, 5/8 BORE	
104030	BRAKE, WARNER(OBSOLETE)	EB-375 90VDC
104030-1	BRAKE, ELECTRIC, SHUTTLE	EB-375 24VDC
104031	CLUTCH, WRAP SPRING,CB5,4 STOP	120VAC,1/2"BORE
104031-1	CLUTCH , MORSE	PRESSURE RING
104032	CLUTCH, WRAPSPRING, 4 STOP	405-20-005 SA500,S,CCW,4
104033	CLUTCH, WARNER	405-23-005
104033-1	COIL, CLUTCH 120V	51048-66-120 DELTROL
104033-2	COIL, CLUTCH 220V	275-1-0168
104034	BRAKE, SHUTTLE	5380-170-007 WARNER
104036	CLUTCH, BRAKE	SLB26 INERTIA DYNAMICS
104037	CLUTCH, WARNER	SA5000,S,CCW,STD,5
104037-A	ASSY, CLUTCH	
104038	CLUTCH, WARNER (305-17-001)	CB5-24V X 1/2 CW-1STOP
104039-2	CLUTCH, MAYR	1/460.445.0/.750 BORE
104040	CLUTCH, MAYR	1/460.545.0/.500 IN BORE
104040-1	CLUTCH, MAYR	1/460.545.0/.625 IN BORE
104040-2	CLUTCH, MAYR	1/460.545.0/.750 BORE
104040-3	CLUTCH, MAYR	1/460.545.0/1.000 BORE
104041	CLUTCH, MAYR	1/460.0-645.0/.500 BORE
104041-1	CLUTCH, MAYR	1/460.645.0/.625 BORE
104041-2	CLUTCH, MAYR	1/460.645.0/.750 BORE
104041-3	CLUTCH, MAYR	1/460.645.0/1.000 BORE
104043	CLUTCH, MAYR	1/460.540.2/.500 BORE
104043-1	CLUTCH, MAYR	1/460.540.2/.625 BORE
104043-2	CLUTCH, MAYR	1/460.540.2/.750 BORE
104043-3	CLUTCH, MAYR	1/460.540.2/1.000 BORE
104044	CLUTCH, MAYR	1/460.540.2/.500 BORE
104045-1	CLUTCH, MAYR	1/460.640.2/.625 BORE
104045-2	CLUTCH, MAYR	1/460.640.2/.750 BORE

104045-3	CLUTCH, MAYR	1/460.640.2/1.000 BORE
104046	CLUTCH, MAYR	1/460.740.2/.500 BORE
104046-1	CLUTCH, MAYR	1/460.740.2/.625 BORE
104046-2	CLUTCH, MAYR	1/460.740.2/.750 BORE
104046-3	CLUTCH, MAYR	1/460.740.2/1.000 BORE
104049	CLUTCH, WARNER, SF400	W/ RELEASE SPRING BEARING MT'D
104050	COIL, 220VAC	405-02-0005 WARNER
104053	RELEASE SPRING-SF400	WARNER CLUTCH 24VDC
104057	ASSY, FIELD AND ROTOR, SF400	WARNER CLUTCH 24VDC
104058	SPRING, CLUTCH TT2	TT2X 2X-15-135 ALMOND
104059	CLUTCH, ELECTROMAGNETC	0.500" BORE 90 VDC SIZE 26
104060	WASHER, NYLON	#ECS-133-N-8 ELECTROID CLUTCH
104062	CLUTCH, SINGLE POSITION MAYR	0/460.545.0/.750 BORE
104065	CLUTCH, MAYR SIZE 0	0/460.445.0/.625 BORE
104066	CLUTCH, SA500,CW,1 STOP,24VDC	
104067	CLUTCH, WRAP SPRING SA500, CCW	405-24-003
104068	CLUTCH, WRAP SPRING SA500, CW	405-14-003
104069	CLUTCH, OVERLOAD TGC200	
104070	CLUTCH,BUSHING, TGC200	200BU100
104071	CLUTCH, AUTOGARD 3/4" BORE	MODEL 320-01-2
104072	CLUTCH, AUTOGARD T200	W/6 SPRINGS, 1" BORE
104073	CLUTCH, AUTOGARD T60	W/8 SPRINGS, 3/4" BORE
104074	PLATE, SWITCH TGC60 CLUTCH	BROWNING# 3005097
104075	COIL, WRAP SPRING CLUTCH 24VDC	275-1-0163
104100	RING, RETAINING	EXTERNAL 3/8 SHAFT
104102	RING, RETAINING	EXTERNAL 7/32 SHAFT
104103	RING, RETAINING	EXTERNAL 3/4 SHAFT
104104	SNAPRING, 5/8 SHAFT, EXTERNAL	
104105	RING, RETAINING	EXTERNAL 1 1/2 SHAFT
104106	SNAPRING, 1/2" SHAFT,EXTERNAL	
104107	RING, RETAINING	EXTERNAL 1/4 SHAFT
104108	RING, RETAINING	EXTERNAL 1 1/4 SHAFT
104110	RING, RETAINING	EXTERNAL 1 3/8 SHAFT
104112	RING, RETAINING	EXTERNAL 1 9/16SHAFT
104113	RING, RETAINING	EXTERNAL 1 IN SHAFT
104114	RING, RETAINING	EXTERNAL 7/8 SHAFT
104115	RING, RETAINING	EXTERNAL 5/32 SHAFT
104117	RING, RETAINING	EXTERNAL 3/16 5100-18
104121	RING, SNAP	5/16
104202	RING, RETAINING	INTERNAL 3/8 SHAFT
104203	RING, RETAINING	INTERNAL 1/2 SHAFT
104204	RING, RETAINING	INTERNAL 3/4 SHAFT
104205	SNAP RING, INTERNAL,1.125 BORE	
104300	RING, TOLERANCE	40MM 1.5748 BEARING
104301	RING, TOLERANCE	.875 BEARING
104302	RING, TOLERANCE	1.375 BEARING
104303	RING, TOLERANCE	52MM 2.0472 BEARING
104400	BOLT, MACHINE	1/4-20 X 4 1/4 LG
104402	BOLT, MACHINE	3/8-16 X 1 1/2 LG
104506	NUT, CLINCH PCB 4-40	PEM# KF2-440-ET
104601	BUSHING, TAPER	LOCK SDSX3/4QD TYPE
104603	BUSHING, SPLIT TAPER	G-3/4IN-3/4IN BORE
105000	PULLEY, V BELT	4.0OD 3/4 BORE
105000-1	PULLEY, V BELT	
105001	PULLEY, V BELT	2.0OD 5/8 BORE
105002	PULLEY, V BELT	2OD 3/4 BORE
105003	PULLEY, V BELT	4.0OD 3/4 BORE
105005	PULLEY, V BELT BK105	1" BORE

105006	PULLEY, V BELT 2AK25	2 1/2OD 3/4BORE
105007	PULLEY, V BELT	3.25OD 3/4 BORE
105008	PULLEY, V BELT	4.45OD 1 BORE 2AK46
105009	PULLEY, V BELT	4.75OD 3/4 BORE
105021	PULLEY, V BELT	3.05OD 5/8 BORE 3/16 KEY
105024	V BELT PULLEY-3Q3V106	1IN BORE Q1 BUSHING
105026	PULLEY, V BELT	1.70PD 5/8 BORE 3/16 KEY
105031	PULLEY, TIMING	5.950OD 5/8 BORE NO HUB, 2AK61
105032	PULLEY, V-BELT	3.05OD 1.000 BORE, AK30
105036	PULLEY, V-BELT AK20	2.00OD,3/16 KWY, 5/8 BORE
105039	PULLEY	5.250OD 5/8 BORE 3/16 KWY AK54
105040	PULLEY, V BELT	2.700 OD 1.375 BORE 5/16 KEY
105041	PULLEY, V BELLY	2.00OD 1/2 BORE, AK22
105052	PULLEY, W/ BUSHING	3P3U36
105057	V PULLEY, AK22 X 5/8 BORE	
105064	V-PULLEY, 2AK30 .625B, .188K	
105066	PULLEY, V BK47 .625BORE .188 K	
105200	PIN, ROLL	1/16 X 7/8 LG
105201	PIN, ROLL	1/8 X 1 LG
105202	PIN, ROLL	1/8 X 1/2 LG
105203	PIN, ROLL	1/8 X 5/8 LG
105204	PIN, ROLL	3/32 X 5/8 LG
105207	PIN, ROLL	3/32 X 3/4LG
105208	PIN, ROLL	1/8 X 3/8 LG
105209	PIN, ROLL	3/16 X 1-1/4 LG
105210	PIN, ROLL	1/8 X 3/4 LG
105212	PIN	
105213	PIN	
105217	PIN, ROLL	3/32 X 1/4 LG
105218	PIN, ROLL	1/8 X 1-1/4 LG
105219	GEAR, 1636	3/16 KWY
105220	GEAR, SPROCKET	1636, 25A36
105220-A	ASSY, GEAR AND SPROCKET	
105222	PIN, SPIROL 1/8 X 7/8	
105228	PIN, ROLL .188 X .625	
105300	KEYWAY	1/8
105301	KEYWAY	1/8 X 3/8 LG
105302	KEYWAY	1/8 X 1/2
105303	KEYWAY	1/8 X 5/8
105304	KEYWAY	1/8 X 3/4
105305	KEYWAY	1/8 X 1
105306	KEYWAY	1/8 X 7/8
105307	KEYWAY	3/16 X 1 7/8
105308	KEYWAY	1/8 X 7 1/2
105309	KEYWAY	1/8 X 7 5/8
105310	KEYWAY	1/8 X 2 1/14
105311	KEYWAY	3/16 X 1 1/4
105312	KEYWAY	3/16 X 1/2
105313	KEYWAY	3/16 X 1 1/4
105314	KEYWAY	3/16 X 3/4
105315	KEYWAY	3/16 X 1
105316	KEYWAY	3/16 X 1 1/8
105317	KEYWAY	3/16 X 1 1/2
105318	KEYWAY	1/8 X 7 1/2
105319	KEYWAY	3/16 X 1 7/8
105323	KEYWAY	3/16 X 4-1/4
105324	KEYWAY	3/16 X 2 1/2
105327	KEYWAY	3/16 X 5/8

105332	KEYWAY	1/4 X 1 1/2
105333	KEYWAY	1/4 X 8
105337	KEYWAY	1/4 X 1
105338	KEYWAY-3/16 X 3/4 L	
105341	KEYWAY	3/16 X 1 5/8
105346	KEYWAY	1/8 X 1 1/8
105351	KEYWAY	1/8 X 1 1/4
105352	KEYWAY	1/8IN. X 1.50
105357	KEY 3/16 X 1 1/4	OIL HARDENED
105400	DOWEL, PIN	3/16 X 1 1/4
105401	DOWEL, PIN	1/4 X 1
105402	DOWEL, PIN	5/16 X 2
105404	DOWEL, PIN	3/8 X 1 1/2 LG
105405	DOWEL, PIN	3/8 X 2
105406	DOWEL, PIN 500999	3/8 X 2 1/2
105407	DOWEL, PIN	1/4 X 1 1/2
105408	DOWEL, PIN	1/4 X 2
105409	DOWEL, PIN	1/4 X 2 1/4
105412	DOWEL, PIN	1/4 X 1 1/4 LG
105413	DOWEL, PIN	1/4 X 3/4 LG, STAINLESS
105415	DOWEL, PIN	1/4 X 1/2
105418	DOWEL, PIN	3/16 X 1 1/2
105419	DOWEL, PIN	3/16 X 1 LG
105423	DOWEL, PIN	3/16 X 1/2"L
105426	DOWEL, PIN	1/8 X 1 1/2 LG
105427	DOWEL, PIN	1/8 X 1 1/4 LG
105428	DOWEL, PIN	1/8 X 1 LG
105429	DOWEL, PIN	1/8 X 7/8 LG
105430	DOWEL, PIN	1/8 X 3/4LG
105431	DOWEL, PIN	1/8 X 1/2 LG
105432	DOWEL, PIN	1/8 X 3/8 LG
105438	DOWEL, PIN	5/16 X 3/4 LG
105442	DOWEL, PIN	3/8 X 1 2/3 LG
105443	DOWEL, PIN	3/8 X 1 1/2 LG
105444	DOWEL, PIN	3/8 X 1 1/4
105445	DOWEL, PIN	3/8 X 1 LG
105450	DOWEL, PIN	1/2 X 2 1/2 LG
105455	DOWEL, PIN	1/2 X 3 1/2
105456-1	DOWEL, PIN	3/32 X 5/8
105459	DOWEL, PIN	1/2 X 3
105462	DOWEL, PIN	1/8 X 1 3/8
105471	DOWEL, PIN	M2 X 26MM (FOR LEVER LATCH)
105600	SHAFT, THREADED	1/4-20 X 1 1/4 LG
105602	SHAFT, THREADED	10-32 X 2 1/4 LG
105602-A	ASSY, KNOB	
105603	SHAFT, THREADED	3/8-24 X 4 LG
105608	SHAFT, THREADED	1/4-20 X 1 1/2
105610	SHAFT, THREADED	10-32 X 5 LG
105611	SHAFT, THREADED	10-32 X 3/4 LG
105612	SHAFT, THREADED	10-32 X 4 LG
105612-A	ASSY, ROD THREADED	
105613	ROD	10-32 X 2, STAINLESS
105623	SHAFT, THREADED	10-32 X 1 1/8
105624	SHAFT, THREADED	10-32 X 1
105626	SHAFT, THREADED	1/4-28 X 1 1/2
105627	ROD, THREADED	1/4-20 X 2IN
105628	SHAFT, THREADED	10-32 ROD, STAINLESS STEEL
105629	ROD, THREADED	3/8-24 X 2 1/2IN

105630	SHAFT, THREADED	3/8-24 X 1.75
105633	SHAFT, THREADED,3/8-24 X 2.375	
105656	ROD, THREADED	1/4-28 X 1 1/2
105800	BELT, FLAT	2IN X 12IN FBG 20
105801	BELT, FLAT	2IN X 96IN FBG 20
105803	BELT, TURN OVER	1 1/2IN X 7/32IN-110IN
105805	BELT, GREEN	1 X 66 1/2
105806	BELT, FLAT	FBG-20 1 X 15-5/8
105808	BELT, FLAT	FBG-20, 3 X 68-3/4
105813	BELT, FLAT	HAT-5E 3/4 X 24 3/4
105814	BELT, FLAT	8" X 14' 2 1/2" (8' CONVY)
105815	BELT, FLAT	5/8IN X 48IN HAT-5E
105816	BELT, HAT-5E,1.25" X 48"	ENDLESS, FINGER SPLICE
105817	BELT, FLAT,HAT-5E,1 1/4IN X 36	ENDLESS
105818	BELT, FLAT	3/4IN X 36 1/2IN HAT-5E
105821	BELT, FLAT	3/4 X 49.875 FBG20
105822	BELT, FLAT	3/4 X 55 FBG20
105824	BELT, 1" X 30.75"L,HAT-5E	ENDLESS, FINGER SPLICE
105825	BELT, FLAT	3/4 X 147 3/4
105826	BELT, FLAT	1IN X 8' 1IN
105828	BELT, FLAT	1I. X 8' WHT 4' CONV
105829	BELT, FLAT	3/4 X 40
105830	BELT, FLAT 3/4" X 45.75"	HAT-5E, ENDLESS
105831	BELT, FLAT	3/4IN X 92 17/32IN
105832	BELT, VACUUM	2IN X 92 17/32
105833	BELT, FLAT,HAT-5E,1 X 29"	ENDLESS
105837	BELT, CONV. 3/4 X 35.5",HAT-5E	ENDLESS, FINGER SPLICE
105838	BELT, CONV. 3/4 X 42.5" HAT-5E	ENDLESS, FINGER SPLICE
105841	BELT, FLAT	1IN X 45 5/8IN HAT5E
105842	BELT, FLAT,HAT-5E,3/4 X 29"	
105843	BELT, CONV. 1" X 73.5",HAT-5E	ENDLESS, FINGER SPLICE
105848	BELT, FLAT-3/4 X 187", ENDLESS	HAT-5E
105852	BELT, FLAT 3/4" X 72.750"	ENDLESS, HAT-5E
105853	BELT, FLAT	1IN X 73 1/2IN
105855	BELT, FLAT	1IN X 46IN
105856	BELT, FLAT	3/4IN X 139 3/4IN HAT-5E
105857	BELT, FLAT	FBG-20 3/4 X 68.75
105863	BELT, FLAT	1 X 143 1/2
105864	BELT, FLAT-3/4 X 52", ENDLESS	HAT-5E
105866	BELT, FLAT	FBG-20 1 X 49.5
105875	BELT, FLAT	3/4IN X 48 3/4IN
105876	BELT, FLAT 2" X 32.5", ENDLESS	HAT-5E
105877	BELT, FLAT	1 X 140
105878	BELT, 3/4 X 23 3/8, HAT-5E	ENDLESS, FINGER SPLICE
105880	BELT, FLAT23.75" X.75",ENDLESS	HAT-5E
105881	BELT, FLAT	2 X 26-1/2
105882	BELT, FLAT	1 X 37-7/8
105883	BELT, FLAT	1 X 52-1/4
105884	BELT, FLAT	3/4 X 83 7/8
105885	BELT, HIGH TEMP	3/4 X 68 3/4
105886	BELT, FLAT	3/4 X 29 1/4
105887	BELT, FLAT	3/4 X 24 1/2
105888	BELT, A SECTION V GUIDE	HNB-8E 12 X 95
105890	BELT, FLAT	3/4 X 53
105891	BELT, FLAT	2 X 108 3/4 VACUUM
105892	BELT, FLAT, HAT-5E	3/4 X 23 1/4
105893	BELT, FLAT	3/4 X 187
105894	BELT, FLAT	1/2 X 68 1/2 HAT-5E

105895	BELT, FEED,7/8 X 12" X .090	E3348ZG 40A TAN NR
105896	BELT, FLAT 3/4 X 80.5	HAT-5E
105898	BELT, FLAT 2" X 24", ENDLESS	HAT-5E
105899	BELT, FLAT	2 X 98 1/2 WHITE
105901	BELT, FLAT,3/4 X 68.75ENDLESS	
105902	BELT, FLAT	8" X 22' 2 1/2" (12' CONVEYOR)
105903	BELT, FLAT,1"W X 23' 11"L,WFB	2 PLY,APT 35 NITRILE,3/64XF
105904	BELT, FLAT,1"W X 22' 2"L,WFB	OLD STYLE 12' CONVEYOR
105905	BELT, FLAT-5/8 X40.5" INSIDE	CIRCUMFERENCE,ENDLESS S10/15
105905-1	BELT, FLAT	
105905-6	BELT, FLAT	1 1/2" X 41"L, HAT-5E
105906	BELT, FLAT	5/8 X 43 5/8
105906-6	BELT, FLAT	1 1/2 X 44
105907	BELT, FLAT	7/8 X 22 7/8 FBG20
105908	BELT, FLAT,3/4 X 30.75",HAT-5E	ENDLESS, FINGER SPLICE
105909	BELT, FLAT	3/4 X 29 FBG20
105910	BELT, FLAT	2 X 20 1/2 FBG20
105911	BELT, FLAT	3/4 X 23 FBG20
105912	BELT, FLAT	1 X 40 1/2
105912-2	BELT, FLAT	2 X 40 1/2
105913	BELT, FLAT 3/4" X 17.625"	ENDLESS, HAT-5E
105913-1	BELT, FLAT .75"X23.375"ENDLESS	
105914	BELT, FLAT 3/4 X 12.12"ENDLESS	HAT-5E, FINGER SPLICE
105915	BELT, FLAT	1 3/8 X 63 FBG20
105916	BELT, FLAT 1" X 43.75" HAT-5E	
105917	BELT, FLAT	3/4 X 21 1/2 FBG20
105918	BELT, FLAT 3/4" X 23"	HAT-5E
105919	BELT, FLAT 1"W X 11' 11.5"L	6' CONVEYOR
105920	BELT, FLAT	3/4 X 26
105921	BELT, CONV. 3/4 X 26.5",HAT-5E	ENDLESS, FINGER SPLICE
105922	BELT, FLAT	1 X 8 5/8
105923	BELT, FLAT	1 1/2 X 87 X 7/32 THICK
105924	BELT, FLAT	3/4 X 54 1/2 FBG20
105925	BELT, FLAT	3/4 X 40 X 1/16 THK
105926	BELT, FLAT	3/4 X 87 3/4 X 1/16
105928	BELT, FLAT	1 X 65 1/4 FBG20
105929	BELT, FLAT	1 X 51 1/4
105930	BELT, FLAT	3/4 X 11' 11IN FBG20
105932	BELT, FLAT 5/8 X 39.5", HAT-5E	ENDLESS, FINGER SPLICE
105933	BELT, FLAT 1" X 23-3/4" HAT-5E	ENDLESS, FINGER SPLICE
105934	BELT, FLAT	1 X 21 5/8 FBG20
105935	BELT, FLAT	1 X 22 1/2 FBG20
105936	BELT, FLAT 3/4 X 60", HAT-5E	ENDLESS, FINGER SPLICE
105937	BELT, FLAT	9 X 65 3/8 FBG20
105938	BELT, FLAT	3/4 X 36 FBG20
105939	BELT, FLAT	1 1/2 X 74 FBG20
105940	BELT, FLAT	1 1/2 X 58 FBG20
105941	BELT, FLAT	3/4 X 73 3/4 FBG20
105942	BELT, FLAT	3/4 X 88 3/4
105943	BELT, FLAT	3/4 X 96 5/8
105944	BELT, FLAT	1 1/2 X 75 FBG20
105944-1	BELT, 1"W X 14' 2"L,	8' CONVEYOR 217 STYLE
105944-5	BELT, FLAT	CONVEYOR, 5IN WIDE
105945	BELT, FLAT	1 1/2 X 57 3/4
105946	BELT, FLAT	33/4 X 68 3/4
105947	BELT, FLAT	3/4 X 96 3/4 FBG 20
105948	BELT, FLAT	3/4 X 90 1/8 FBG 20
105949	BELT, FLAT	1 1/2 X 40 3/4 FBG20

105950	BELT, FLAT	4 X 115 3/8 SAB 18E
105951	BELT, FLAT	3/4 X 28 1/4 FBG 20
105953	BELT, FLAT	3/4 X 68 1/2
105954	BELT, FLAT 3/4 X 14.12,HAT-5E	ENDLESS,FINGER SPLICE
105955	BELT, CONV. 3/4X21.25",HAT-5E	ENDLESS, FINGER SPLICE
105956	BELT, CONV. 1"W,WHITE NITRILE	R2NCOS-W,BY THE FT
105957	BELT, FLAT, WFB	1 X 36
105958	BELT, FLAT	8 X 22' 3 1/2 L2PW
105959	BELT, CONVEYOR 1" X 35' 10"	R2NCOS-W
105960	BELT, FLAT	3/4 X 40 1/2 FBG 20
105961	BELT, FLAT	1 X 105 1/2 FBG 20
105962	BELT, FLAT	3/4 X 108 3/4
105963	BELT, FLAT	2 X 68 3/4 FBG 20
105964	BELT, FLAT	2 X 22' 31/2IN 12' CONV.
105965	BELT, FLAT	3 X34' 18 CNV 2PLY
105966	BELT, FLAT	3 X 22' 31/2IN 12' CONV
105967	BELT, FLAT 1" X 99", HAT-5E	USED ON 800BASE
105968	BELT, FLAT	3/4 X 12, PER FT
105970	BELT, FLAT	5 X 22' 3 1/2 12CNVW
105971	BELT, FLAT	WHITE BELT, 10 X 144
105974	BELT, FLAT 3/4 X 21.75,HAT-5E	ENDLESS,FINGER SPLICE
105975	BELT, CONV.,3/4 X 51.5",HAT-5E	ENDLESS, FINGER SPLICE
105981	BELT, FLAT 3/4 X 108.75"HAT-5E	ENDLESS,FINGER SPLICE
105983	BELT, FLAT	FBG-20 1 X 61 X 1/16
105984	BELT, FLAT	1 X 53 1/2 FBG20
105987	BELT, HAT-5E,3/4 X 140.75"L	ENDLESS, FINGER SPLICE
105990	BELT, GREEN	3/4 X 44
105991	BELT, GREEN	3/4 X 46
105995	BELT, FLAT	1 X 31 1/4 FBG20
105997	BELT, FLAT	3/4 X 50
105998	BELT, CONV. 1.25" X 44.75"	HAT-5E, FINGER SPLICE
105999	BELT, FLAT	3/4 X 19 1/2
106000	BELT, V AX51	
106001	BELT, V	A44
106002	BELT, V, AX 42	A42
106003	BELT, V	A51
106004	BELT, V	AX48
106005	BELT, V	B42, INSERTER
106006	BELT, V	B47, INSERTER
106007	BELT, V	B51 AX51
106008	BELT, V A56	
106009	BELT, V B45	INSERTER
106010	BELT, V	B44
106011	BELT, V	B53
106012	BELT, V	3460
106013	BELT, V	POLY, 540L10
106014	BELT, V	AX56
106015	BELT, TIMING	3VX450
106016	BELT, V 3M325	3M325 GATES
106017	BELT, V	AX37
106018	BELT, V	3VX500
106019	BELT, V	AX53 BROWNING
106020	BELT, V	3L540
106021	BELT, V	3L550
106022	BELT, V	AX35
106023	BELT, V, 5L460	5L460
106024	BELT, V	AX34
106025	V BELT, AX40	

106026	BELT, V	4L310
106029	BELT, V	AX41
106030	BELT, V	4L320
106032	BELT, POW-R-VEE 4V-51	
106033	BELT, V	AX-42
106035	BELT, V	AX-46
106050	BELT, ROUND	1/4 DIA X 68 3/4
106050-1	BELT, CROSSOVER	1/4 X 20 1/2
106050-10	BELT, ROUND-4MM, POLYCHORD	BUTT END, PER FOOT
106050-11	BELT, ROUND	1/4 X 19
106050-12	BELT, ROUND	3/16 X 10 3/4
106050-13	BELT, ROUND	41IN
106050-14	BELT, ROUND	1/4 X 10
106050-19	BELT, ROUND, 6 MM, POLYCHORD	BUTT END, BY THE FT
106050-2	BELT, CROSSOVER	1/4 X 22
106050-21	O-RING, BELT	17 1/X X 6MM
106050-23	BELT, ROUND 4MM X 20"	
106050-27	BELT, ROUND	4MM X 15
106050-28	ROUND, BELT	1/4 X 22.75
106050-29	ROUND, BELT	1/4 X 31.75"
106050-3	BELT, ROUND (PER FT)	1/4IN, PER FT
106050-30	ROUND, BELT	1/4 X 33"
106050-31	ROUND, BELT	1/4 X 37.25"
106050-4	BELT, ROUND	1/4 X 14
106050-5	BELT, ROUND	4MM X 30 3/4
106050-6	BELT, ROUND	4MM X 7.0
106050-7	BELT, OTHANE	1/4 X 59 3/4
106050-8	BELT, OTHANE	1/4 X 53 1/4
106050-9	BELT, ROUND	1/16 FT O RING
106051	BELT, DOUBLE V	1 3/6 X 70
106052	BELT, DOUBLE V	1 3/16 X 56-3/4
106060-27	BELT, ROUND	6MM X 41.50
106102	VALVE, BALL	3/8 BRASS
106200	BELT, FLAT	1 X 114.75
106201	BELT, FLAT PM100RCOS-W	2 X 71 1/2 WHITE
106202	BELT, FLAT	1.25" X 68.75"ENDLESS
106203	BELT, FLAT	3/4 X 78
106204	BELT, FLAT	PER FT 6Y 1IN, HAL-12E
106205	BELT, FLAT	1 X 97
106206	BELT, FLAT, 24" X .75" ENDLESS	HAT-5E
106207	BELT, FLAT	1 X 24 HAT-5E
106210	BELT, FLAT	PER FT, 2IN WIDE WHITE
106211	BELT, FLAT	PER FT, 2IN WIDE HAT-5E
106212	BELT, FLAT1.25" X108.75"HAT-5E	ENDLESS, FINGER SPLICE
106213	BELT, FLAT-3/4 X 20",ENDLESS	HAT-5E
106214	BELT, CONV. 3/4 X 25",HAT-5E	ENDLESS, FINGER SPLICE
106216	BELT, FLAT	5/8 X 51 HAT-5E
106217	BELT, FLAT	5/8 X 60 HAT-5E
106218	BELT, CONV. 3/4 X 23.5",HAT-5E	ENDLESS, FINGER SPLICE
106219	BELT, FLAT	3/4 X 81 1/2 HAT-5E
106220	BELT, FLAT	1/2 X 30.75 INFEED
106221	BELT, FLAT	3/4 X 171 1/4 HAT-5E
106222	BELT, CONV	6 X 22 1/4
106223	BELT, FLAT	2 X 92.5 HAT-5E
106224	BELT, FLAT	CONVEYOR, 6IN X 16FT
106226	BELT	1/2 X 30 1/2
106227	BELT, HEAT, 1.25" X 108.75"	EAB-3G, ENDLESS (HEAT)
106228	BELT, GREEN	41.5" X 3/4"

106229	BELT, CONV. 3/4X68.75, EAB-3G	ENDLESS,HEAT
106230	BELT, CONV. 1.25X68.75",EAB-3G	ENDLESS,HEAT
106231	BELT, FLAT 1/2" X 97",ENDLESS	HAT-5E
106232	BELT, HAT-5E,1.25" X 140.75"L	ENDLESS, FINGER SPLICE
106233	BELT, FLAT	1IN PER FOOT
106234	BELT	10 X 22 3 1/2
106235	BELT, FLAT3/4 X 89.375"L,HAT5E	ENDLESS,FINGER SPLICE
106236	BELT, PICK OFF, 7.5MM X 411 MM	SET OF SIX
106238	BELT, HIGH TEMP ENI-5AQ	3/4" X 140-3/4"
106239	BELT, 3/4 X 52, HAT-5E	
106240	BELT, CONV 1" X 28"	ENDLESS, FINGER SPLICE
106241	BELT, FLAT	3/4 X 15 5/8
106242	BELT, HEAT, 3/4 X 108.75"	EAB-3G, ENDLESS (HEAT)
106244	BELT, FLAT	3/4 X 14 3/4
106247	BELT, FLAT	1/2 X 62 1/4
106249	BELT	3/4 X 22 3/4
106250	BELT, HIGH TEMP ENI-5AQ	1-1/4" X 140-3/4"
106251	BELT, CONV. 3/4 X 22", HAT-5E	ENDLESS, FINGER SPLICE
106252	BELT, FLAT	3/4 X 59 1/2
106253	BELT, FLAT	3/4 X 51 3/4
106254	BELT, WHITE	2IN X 14FT 2 1/2IN
106255	BELT, WHITE	5IN X 14FT 2 1/2IN
106256	BELT, FLAT 3/4 X 62", HAT-5E	ENDLESS,FINGER SPLICE
106257	BELT, WHITE	7IN X 22FT 3 1/2IN
106258	BELT, TRACTOR	3/4 X 12
106259	BELT	1/2 X 10.12
106260	BELT	3/4 X 18 3/4
106261	BELT, FLAT	1/2 X 72.75
106262	BELT, CONV. 1/2"X10.12",FAB-5E	ENDLESS
106262-1	BELT, FLAT	3/4 X 16 5/8 FAB-5E
106263	BELT	3/4 X 18.75, FAB-5E
106264	BELT, FLAT, 3/4 X 68 3/4	FAB-5E
106265	BELT	1 1/4 X 68 3/4, FAB-5E
106266	BELT	1 X 24, FAB-5E
106267	BELT	3/4 X 22 1/2, HAT-5E
106268	BELT, HIGH TEMP	97 1/2 X 1
106269	BELT	1 1/4 X 10FT 5 1/2IN
106270	BELT, WHITE 3" WIDE PER FT.	
106271	BELT	3/4 X 30
106272	BELT, WHITE	2IN X 26FT 3IN
106273	BELT, GREEN	3/4 X 69 1/2
106275	BELT, FLAT	1 X 69 1/2, HAT-5E
106279	BELT	30 1/2 X 1
106280	BELT, GREEN	1/2 X 140-3/4
106285	BELT, HAT-5E,3/4 X 85.5"	ENDLESS, FINGER SPLICE
106286	BELT	1/16 X 1 X 32
106287	BELT, FLAT STRETCH 3/4" X 14"	EL3-U1SFL
106288	BELT, WHITE	6IN X 12FT
106290	BELT, FLAT	3/4 X 117
106291	BELT, FLAT	1 X 39
106292	BELT, FLAT	2 X 39 1/4
106293	BELT, FLAT 2" X 38", ENDLESS	HAT-5E
106294	BELT, FLAT	3/4 X 49-5/8
106295	BELT, HI-TEMP 1/2 X 140.75	ENI-5AQ
106297	BELT, FLAT	1 X 95.5
106298	BELT, GREEN	1 1/4 X 77 1/4
106299	BELT, HIGH TEMP	1 1/4 X 27FT 6 1/2
106301	FEED BELT-3/4 X 13.25"	ENDLESS,5MM OVERLAP SPLICE

106302	BELT, FLAT 3/4 X 21.125	ENDLESS,5MM OVERLAP SPLICE
106304	BELT, FLAT 3/4X107.25",HAT-5E	ENDLESS, FINGER SPLICE
106305	BELT, FLAT 1" X 104.5",HAT-5E	ENDLESS, FINGER SPLICE
106308	BELT, HAT-5E	1/2 X 23.5
106309	BELT, CONV. 3/4 X 114",HAT-5E	ENDLESS, FINGER SPLICE
106311	BELT, FLAT,WHITE,10" X 24 FT	R2NCOS-W, BUTT END
106313	BELT, WHITE 1" X 15' 11"	(314-8 CONVEYOR)
106314	BELT, WHITE	16" X 144" RMVM
106316	BELT, FLAT 3/4 X 36.25"HAT-5E	ENDLESS, FINGER SPLICE
106318	BELT, CONV. 10" X 24',EAT-8P	HIDDEN LACE, BLACK
106319	BELT, CONV. 10" X 24', HEAT	HEAT BELT 30-85 W/SOFTSEAL
106320	BELT, FLAT	1 X 39 1/2
106321	BELT, HAT-5E	1/2 X 85-1/2
106322	BELT, FLAT	2 X 68
106323	BELT, FLAT	2 X 82
106329	BELT, FLAT	4 X 108 3/4 GREEN
106330	BELT, FLAT	8" X 23' 11"
106331	BELT, FLAT,1-15/16 "W X 23'11"	12' CONVEYOR
106333	BELT, 8" WHITE, BY THE FT	2 PLY NITRILE
106334	BELT, 3/4 X 126	
106335	BELT, WHITE 8"W X 11' 11.5"	6FT CONVEYOR 314-6
106336	BELT, WHITE 10"W X 239"	10FT CONVEYOR
106338	BELT, FLAT	3/4"W X 92"L HAT-5E
106341	BELT, GREEN	3/4 X 68 3/4 (W/HOLES)
106342	BELT, FLAT,1"W X 41.75",ENDLESS	
106347	BELT, FLAT,10" W, WHITE	BY THE FT
106348	BELT, 12' CONV 7" W	
106350	BELT, FLAT 6"W X 22' 2" L	OLD STYLE
106351	BELT, FLAT 1.25 X 150",HAT-5E	ENDLESS, FINGER SPLICE
106352	BELT, FLAT 3/4 X 150", HAT-5E	ENDLESS, FINGER SPLICE
106354	BELT, HAT5E,5/8 X 37.5"ENDLESS	FINGER SPLICE
106356	BELT, 3/4 X 108.75, EAB3G	ENDLESS, FINGERSPLICE
106357	BELT, 1.25" X 108.75, EAB-3G	ENDLESS
106358	BELT, 3/4" WIDE,HAT-5E	BY THE FT
106402	BELT, HIGH TEMP	1/2 X 77 1/4
106403	BELT, CONV. 1.25" X 74.25",	HAT-5E, ENDLESS, FINGER SPLICE
106404	BELT, CONV. 3/4 X 123.25"	HAT-5E, ENDLESS, FINGER SPLICE
106405	BELT, FLAT, HAT-5E	1/2 X 108 3/4
106406	BELT, FLAT	3/4 X 112 1/2
106407	BELT, FLAT	3/4 X 120
106408	BELT	6" FOR 18FT CONVEYOR
106409	BELT, HIGH TEMP	3/4 X 70 3/4
106410	BELT, HIGH TEMP	3/4 X 92
106411	BELT	3/4 X 123 1/4
106412	BELT, CONV. 1.25" X 74.25"	HAT-5E, ENDLESS, FINGER SPLICE
106413	BELT, EAB-3G, HI-TEMP	3/4" X 74 3/4" ENDLESS
106414	BELT, HIGH TEMP EAB-3G	1 1/4" X 74 3/4", ENDLESS
106417	BELT, FLAT 2" X 39.250",ENDLES	HAT-5E
106418	BELT, CONV. 2" X 70", HAT-5E	ENDLESS, FINGER SPLICE
106419	BELT, ROUND POLYCHORD	4MM X 12"
106419-3	BELT, ROUND POLYCORD	4MM X 26.5" 496F 12"EXT
106420	BELT, CONV. 1" X 28",HAT-5E	FINGER SPLICE, ENDLESS
106421	BELT, FLAT	3/4 X 289
106422	BELT, FLAT	1 X 64 1/2
106423	BELT, CONV. 3/4 X 18", HAT-5E	ENDLESS, FINGER SPLICE
106424	BELT, FLAT	3/4 X 13
106426-A	BELT SET, HIGH TEMP, 108.75" L	(4) 3/4W AND (1) 1.25"W
106427	BELT, FLAT	1 3/4 X 46

106427-A	BELT SET-HIGH TEMP, 140.75" L	(4) 3/4"W AND (1) 1.25"W
106428	BELT, FLAT	3/4 X 27 3/8
106429	BELT, FLAT	1 3/4 X 44 5/8
106430	BELT, FLAT	3/4 X 26 3/4
106431	BELT, FLAT 3/4 X 180 3/4	HAT-5E
106432	BELT, FLAT 1-1/4" X 180 3/4"	HAT-5E
106433	BELT, FLAT	3/4 X 186 3/4
106434	BELT, FEED,3/4 X 13.250 X .26	E4659ZGC
106435	BELT, HIGH TEMP	3/4 X 181 3/4
106436	BELT, HIGH TEMP	1 1/4 X 181 3/4
106437	BELT, FLAT	3/4 X 177
106438	BELT, FLAT	1 X 151"
106439	BELT, HIGH TEMP	3/4 X 85 1/2
106441	BELT, FLAT 3/4"X 33.28",HAT-5E	
106442	BELT, FLAT 3/4 X 28.75,HAT-5E	
106445	BELT, FLAT	3/4 X 32 5/8 HAT-5E
106446	BELT, HAT-5E	3/4 X 224.75
106447	BELT, FLAT 3/4 X 51.5" HI-TEMP	EAB-3G
106448	BELT, FLAT	3/4 X 126 1/4
106451	BELT, CONV. 3/4 X 51.5",HAT-5E	ENDLESS, FINGER SPLICE
106452	BELT, FLAT	1/2 X 23
106453	BELT, FLAT	3/4 X 31 1/4
106455	BELT, FLAT	3/4 X 31 1/2
106456	BELT, GREEN	3/4 X 142 3/4
106457	BELT, ROUND	4MMX 12 1/4
106460	BELT, CONV. 3/4 X 97", HAT-5E	ENDLESS, FINGER SPLICE
106461	BELT, FLAT 3/4 X 93	HAT-5E
106462	BELT, FLAT	2" X 93" W/HOLES
106463	BELT, FLAT	3/4" X 93"
106464	BELT, FLAT	2" X 93"
106465	BELT, FLAT	1 1/4 x 112 1/2
106466	BELT, FLAT	3/4 X 46 3/4
106467	BELT, FLAT	1 X 23
106468	BELT, FLAT	1 X 73 1/4
106472	BELT, FLAT-3/4 X 72" ENDLESS	EAB-3G
106473	BELT, 1.25" X 72"ENDLESS	EAB-3G
106474	BELT, FLAT	3" X 16' 2 1/2"
106475	BELT, CONV. 1" X 132.5",WHITE	
106478	BELT, 1.25 X 140.75, EAB-3G	W/1/4" DIA. HOLES 1.5"APART
106479	BELT, HAT-5E, 1.25 X 184.75	
106480	BELT, HAT-5E, 3/4 X 184 3/4	
106481	BELT, FLAT	14 3/8 X 1/2
106482	BELT	3/4 X 71 1/2
106483	BELT	1 1/4 X 71 1/2
106484	BELT, FLAT	2" X 34' WHITE BELT
106485	BELT, FLAT	.75 X 63.50
106486	BELT, FLAT	3/4 X 45 1/2
106487	BELT, FLAT	8" X 14' X 2 1/2"
106488	BELT, HI-TEMP EAB-3G	3/4 X 15' 4 3/4"
106489	BELT, FLAT	3/4 X 41
106490	BELT, FLAT 2" X 34", ENDLESS	HAT-5E
106491	BELT, FLAT	3/4 X 24 5/8
106492	BELT, FLAT	3/4 X 68
106493	BELT, FLAT	4" X 22' 2 1/2"
106494	BELT, HI TEMP, 3/4" X 180 3/4"	ENI-5AQ
106495	BELT, HI-TEMP 1.25" X 180.75"	ENI-5AQ
106497	BELT, FLAT-3/4 X 31" ENDLESS	HAT-5E, FINGER SPLICE
106498	BELT, HI TEMP	1/2 X 97

106499	BELT, HI TEMP	3/4 X 97
106500	BELT, CONV. 3/4"X99.25",HAT5E	ENDLESS, FINGER SPLICE
106501	BELT, FLAT,HEAT1.25W X 140.75L	EAB-3G
106502	BELT, HEAT,EAB3G,1.25"X180.25"	.25" X 1.5" HOLE,STITCHSPLICE
106503	BELT, HEAT,EAB3G,1.25"X180.25"	HEAT W/STITCH SPLICE NOMEX
106504	BELT, FLAT,HEAT,3/4W X 140.75L	EAB-3G
106505	BELT, FLAT,HEAT1.25W X 140.75L	ENI-5AQ
106506	BELT, FLAT,HEAT 3/4W X 140.75L	ENI-5AQ
106507	BELT, WHITE	1" X 167.5"
106511	BELT, FLAT 3/4 X 102.25STRETCH	DOS, ENDLESS
106513	BELT	2" WIDE, 6' CONVEYOR
106514	BELT, FLAT,1" X 36 FT	WHITE
106515	BELT, FLAT,EAB-3G, 134" X .75"	ENDLESS
106516	BELT, FLATEAB-3G,74.25" X 1.25	ENDLESS
106518	BELT, CONV. 3/4 X 134",ENDLESS	HAT-5E, FINGER SPLICE
106519	BELT, FLAT1/2" X 184.75,HAT-5E	
106521	BELT, FLAT 3/4 X 73 1/2,HAT-5E	
106523	BELT, 3/4" W X 22.375"L,HAT-5E	ENDLESS, FINGER SPLICE
106524	BELT, CONV. 1" W, HAT-5E	BY THE FT, BUTT END
106525	BELT, CONV.,3/4 X 68.75",HEAT	ENI-5AQ
106526	BELT, CONV 1.25" X 68.75",HEAT	ENI-5AQ
106528	BELT, CONV.1" X 124",EAB-3G	ENDLESS
106529	BELT, CONV. 1/2", HAT-5E	SOLD BY THE FT
106530	BELT, CONV. (6FT. CONV.)	5" x 11' 11.5"
106531	BELT, CONV. 3/4 X 108.75"	ENI-5AQ, ENDLESS,FINGER SPLICE
106532	BELT, CONV. 1.25" X 108.75"	ENI-5AQ,ENDLESS, FINGER SPLICE
106533	BELT, CONV. 1.25" X 63",HAT-5E	ENDLESS, FINGER SPLICE
106534	BELT, CONV. 3/4 X 63",HAT-5E	ENDLESS, FINGER SPLICE
106535	BELT, CONV. 10" X 20',EAT-8P	HIDDEN LACE, BLACK,TEXTURED
106538	BELT, CONV. 3/4 X 184.75",HEAT	ENI-5AQ, ENDLESS
106542	BELT, CONV. 3" W X 23' 11"	12' CONVEYOR, WHITE
106543	BELT, CONV. 4" W X 23' 11"	12' CONVEYOR, WHITE
106544	BELT, WIDE FLAT	8" X 107"
106545	BELT, CONV.6"WIDE, WHITE	PM100RCOS-W, SOLD BY THE FT
106547	BELT, CONV.1/2"W X 108.75"	EAB-3G, ENDLESS, ANGLED SPLICE
106549	BELT, 6' CONVEYOR	3" x 11' 11.5000"
106550	BELT, GREEN .75 X 23.812HAT-5E	FINGER SPLICE
106553	BELT, CONV 10" X 16' EAT-8P	HIDDEN LACE FINISH
106554	BELT, HI TEMP	1.25" X 117"
106555	BELT, GREEN 1 1/4 X 117	HAT-5E, ENDLESS, FINGER SPLICE
106556	BELT, GREEN 3/4 X 77 1/2	HAT-5E 3/4 X 77 1/2
106557	BELT, HI TEMP 3/4 X 128	EAB-3G
106558	BELT, HI-TEMP 1 1/4 X 128	EAB-3G
106560	BELT, GREEN	3/4 X 66 1/2
106561	BELT, MESH 9" SPECIAL	9" X 98.5" AMER. ULTRAVIOLET
106562	BELT, FLATFAB-5ER,2.12" X 92.5	ENDLESS
106563	BELT, FLATFAB-5ER,1.5" X 92.5"	ENDLESS
106565	BELT, 1" X 19'11",10' CONVEYOR	2 PLY,APT 35 NITRILE,3/64XF
106566	BELT, FLAT 1" X 110.5"	HAT-5E (630 RAMP)
106567	BELT, GREEN 3/4" X 86 3/4"	HAT-5E
106568	BELT, GREEN 1 1/4" X 86 3/4"	HAT-5E
106569	BELT, HEAT EAB-3G	1 1/4" W 4FT CONV MOD 106501
106570	BELT, CONVEYOR/GREEN	3/4 X 152 3/4 HAT-SE
106571	BELT, CONVEYOR/GREEN	1 1/4 X 152 3/4 HAT-SE
106572	BELT, FLAT 2.125 X 106, FAB-5E	W/HOLES .188 DIA.
106573	BELT, FLAT 1.5 X 106, FAB-5ER	NO HOLES
106574	BELT, CONVEYOR	1.25 X 57.25 HAT-5E
106575	BELT, CONVEYOR	3/4 X 57.25 HAT-5E

106576	BELT, WHITE 6" X 191"	8 FT CONVEYOR NEW STYLE
106577	BELT, WHITE 8" X 191"	8 FT CONVEYOR NEW STYLE
106578	BELT, WHITE 10" X 191"	8FT CONVEYOR, NEW STYLE
106581	BELT, CONVEYOR WHITE	3" X 362" [30'2"] 16' OLD CONV
106582	BELT, 2.125 X 95 W/HOLES	FAB-5ER
106583	BELT, 1.5 X 95	FAB-5ER
106584	BELT, HEAT 3/4 X 101.50	EAB-3G
106586	BELT, FLAT	1 1/4 X 36.250 HAT-5E FINGR SP
106589	BELT, GREEN 1/2" X 68 3/4"	HAT-5E, ENDLESS
106591	BELT, MESH 9" X 146.5"	HEAT AMERICAN ULTRAVIOLET
106592	BELT, HI-TEMP 1.5" X 101.5"	ENI-5AQ
106593	BELT, HI-TEMP 1.5" X 101.5"	W/3/16 HOLES ENI-5AQ
106594	BELT, CONVEYOR	1/2" PER FOOT HAT-8P
106595	BELT, STRETCH 3/4" X 17.125"	GG 6E #54608
106598	BELT, FLAT BLACK	3/4" X137" MAN-05H
106599	BELT, CONVEYOR WHITE	4" X 143.5" 6' CON.
106600	SCREW, THUMB	
106674	NUT, HEX	
106700	NUT, HEX	3/8-24
106701	NUT, HEX	1/2-20
106702	NUT, HEX	3/8-16
106703	NUT, HEX	1/2-13
106704	NUT, HEX	1/2-20 X .317/.377
106705	NUT, HEX	7/16-14
106706	NUT, HEX	7/16-20
106707	NUT, HEX	8-32
106710	NUT, HEX	10-32 X 3/8 X .130
106711	NUT, HEX	6-32
106712	NUT, HEX	5/16-18
106713	NUT, HEX	5/16-24
106715	NUT, HEX	5/8-11
106720	NUT, HEX	1/4-20
106721	NUT, HEX	1/4 -28
106722	NUT, HEX	6-32 ELASTIC STOP
106724	NUT, HEX	10-32 ELASTIC STOP
106725	NUT, HEX	1/4-28 ELASTIC STOP
106726	NUT, HEX	5/16-18 ELASTIC STOP
106727	NUT, HEX	3/8-16 ELASTIC CUP
106728	NUT, HEX	7/16-14 ELASTIC STOP
106729	NUT, HEX	1/2-13 ELASTIC CUP
106730	NUT, HEX	5/8-11 ELASTIC CUP
106732	NUT, HEX	10-24 ELASTIC STOP
106734	NUT, HEX	1/4-20 ELASTIC STOP
106735	NUT, HEX	1-8
106736	NUT, HEX	10-32
106760	NUT, HEX	
106800	SCREW, BUTTON HEAD	1/4-20 X 3/4
106801	SCREW, BUTTON	1/4-20 X 7/8
106802	SCREW, BUTTON HEAD	1/4-20 X 1
106804	SCREW, BUTTON HEAD	
106809	SCREW, BUTTON	10-32 X 3/4
106810	SCREW, BUTTON HEAD	10-32 X 1/2
106811	SCREW, BUTTON HEAD	10-32 X 1/4
106813	SCREW, BUTTON HEAD	10-32 X 3/8
106815	SCREW, BUTTON	1/4-20 X 5/8
106816	SCREW, BUTTON HEAD	1/4-20 X 3/8
106817	SCREW, BUTTON HEAD	6-32 X 5/8
106818	SCREW, BUTTON HEAD	1/4-20 X 1/2IN

106819	SCREW, BUTTON HEAD	8-32 X 1/4
106820	SCREW, BUTTON HEAD	8-32 X 1/2
106821	SCREW, BUTTON	6-32 X 1/4
106822	SCREW, BUTTON HEAD 6-32 X 3/16	
106827	SCREW, BUTTON HD 8-32 X 1-3/4	18-8 STAINLESS STEEL
106900	SCREW, SOCKET HEAD	5/16-18 X 1
106901	SCREW, SOCKET HEAD	5/16-18 X 3/4
106902	SCREW, SOCKET	5/16-18 X 1.250
107000	SCREW, SHOULDER	10-24 X 1/4 X 1/2
107001	SCREW, SHOULDER	10-24 X 1/4 X 3/32
107002	SCREW, SHOULDER	10-24 X 1/4 X 3/8
107003	SCREW, SHOULDER	10-32 X 1/4 X 1 1/2
107004	SCREW, SHOULDER	10-24 X 1/4 X 5/8
107010	SCREW, SHOULDER	1/4-20 X 5/16 X 3"
107011	SCREW, SHOULDER	1/4-20 X 5/16 X 1-1/2
107038	CLUTCH, WARNER	305-17-001
107100	SCREW, SHOULDER	1/4-20 X 5/16 X 1/4
107101	SCREW, SHOULDER	1/4-20 X 5/16 X 3/8
107102	SCREW, SHOULDER	1/4-20 X 5/16 X 1/2
107103	SCREW, SHOULDER	1/4-20 X 5/16 X 5/8
107104	SCREW, SHOULDER	1/4-20 X 5/16 X 3/4
107105	SCREW, SHOULDER	1/4-20 X 5/16 X 1
107106	SCREW, SHOULDER	1/4-20 X 5/16 X 1 1/4
107201	SCREW, SHOULDER	3/8 X 1.5
107202	SCREW, SHOULDER	5/16-18 X 3/8 X 1
107204	SCREW, SHOULDER	5/16-18 X 3/8 X 5/8
107205	SCREW, SHOULDER	5/16-18 X 3/8 X 3
107206	SCREW, SHOULDER	5/16-18 X 3/8 X 1/2
107207	SCREW, SHOULDER	5/16-18 X 3/8 X 2
107226	BOLT, SHOULDER	
107251	SCREW, SHOULDER	3/8-16 X 1/2 X 1 1/4
107252	SCREW, SHOULDER	3/8-16 X 1/2 X 1/2
107253	SCREW, SHOULDER	3/8-16 X 1/2 X 3/4
107254	SCREW, SHOULDER	3/8-16 X 1
107256	SCREW, SHOULDER	3/8-16 X 1/2 X 3
107300	SCREW, HEX HEAD	3/8 24 X 1
107301	SCREW, HEX HEAD	5/16-18 X 1
107303	SCREW, HEX HEAD	1/4-20 X 1
107304	SCREW, HEX HEAD	3/8-24 X 1 1/4
107305	SCREW, HEX HEAD	3/8-16 X 3/4
107306	SCREW, HEX HEAD	1/4-20 X 3/4
107307	SCREW, HEX HEAD	3/8-16 X 1 1/4
107308	SCREW, HEX HEAD	3/8-24 X 3/4
107309	SCREW, HEX HEAD	5/16-24 X 3/4
107310	SCREW, HEX HEAD	5/16-24 X 1
107312	SCREW, HEX HEAD	7/16-14 X 1 1/4
107315	SCREW, HEX HEAD	1/2-20 X 1 1/4
107316	SCREW, HEX HEAD	1/2-20 X 1 1/2
107320	SCREW, HEX HEAD	10-24 X 1/2
107321-1	SCREW, HEX HEAD	10-32, .775 LONG
107322	SCREW, HEX HEAD	10-24 X 3/4
107323	SCREW, HEX HEAD	10-32 X 3/4
107325	SCREW, HEX HEAD	1/4-20 X 1 1/2
107327	BOLT, HEX	1/2 X 13 X 2 1/2
107328	BOLT, HEX HEAD	1/2 X 13 X 2 1/2
107329	SCREW, HEX HEAD	3/8-16 X 1
107330	SCREW, HEX HEAD	5/16-18 X 1 1/2
107331	BOLT, HEX FLANGE Z01104-003	8MM X 1.25 X 1

107332	SCREW, HEX HEAD	3/8-16 X 2
107333	SCREW, HEX HEAD	5/16-18 X 3 1/4
107334	SCREW, HEX HEAD	1/4-20 X 3-1/2
107339	BOLT	5/16-18 X 1 1/4
107340	SCREW, HEX HEAD	1/4-20 X 5
107342	BOLT, HEX HEAD	1/4-20 X 5.5 18-8 SS
107400	SCREW, SOCKET HEAD	3/8-24 X 1 3/4
107401	SCREW, SOCKET HEAD	1/4-20 X 3/4
107402	SCREW, SOCKET HEAD	1/4-20 X 1 1/4
107403	SCREW, SOCKET HEAD	1/4-20 X 7/8
107404	SCREW, SOCKET HEAD	1/4-20 X 1 1/2
107405	SCREW, SOCKET HEAD	1/4-20 X 1 1/8
107406	SCREW, SOCKET HEAD	10-32 X 1 1/4
107407	SCREW, SOCKET HEAD	1/4-20 X 1
107408	SCREW, SOCKET HEAD	10-32 X 1
107409	SCREW, SOCKET HEAD	10-32 X 1/2
107410	SCREW, SOCKET HEAD	1/4-20 X 1/2
107411	SCREW, SOCKET HEAD	1/4-20 X 7/8
107412	SCREW, SOCKET HEAD	1/4-20 X 3 1/2
107413	SCREW, SOCKET HEAD	8-32 X 1/2
107414	SCREW, SOCKET HEAD	10-32 X 1 3/8
107415	SCREW, SOCKET HEAD	10-24 X 1/2
107416	SCREW, SOCKET HEAD	10-32 X 1 3/4
107417	SCREW, SOCKET HEAD	10-32 X 3/8
107418	SCREW, SOCKET HEAD	10-32 X 7/8
107419	SCREW, SOCKET HEAD	5/16-18 5/8
107420	SCREW, SOCKET HEAD	5/16-18 X 3/4
107422	SCREW, SOCKET HEAD	5/16-18 X 1
107423	SCREW, SOCKET HEAD	5/16-18 X 1 1/2
107424	SCREW, SOCKET HEAD	5/16-24 X 1 1/4
107425	SCREW, SOCKET HEAD	1/4-20 X 1 3/4
107427	SCREW, SOCKET HEAD	5/16-18 X 1/2
107428	SCREW, SOCKET HEAD	1/4-20 X 5/8
107429	SCREW, SOCKET HEAD	10-32 X 5/8
107430	SCREW, SOCKET HEAD	10-32 X 3/4
107431	SCREW, SOCKET HEAD	10-32 X 1 1/2
107432	SCREW, SOCKET HEAD	6-32 X 5/8
107433	SCREW, SOCKET HEAD	8-32 X 3/8
107434	SCREW, SOCKET HEAD	6-32 X 5/16
107435	SCREW	
107436	SCREW, SOCKET HEAD	6-32 X 1/2
107437	SCREW, SOCKET HEAD	6-32 X 3/8
107438	SCREW, SOCKET HEAD	10-32 X 1/4
107439	SCREW, SOCKET HEAD	5/16-18 X 1 1/4
107440	SCREW, SOCKET HEAD	3/8-16 X 1IN
107443	SCREW, TAKE UP ADJ	1/4-20 X 2 1/4IN
107444	SCREW, CAP	10-32 X 1/2
107445	SCREW, SOCKET HEAD	3/8-16 X 1 1/2
107446	SCREW, CAP	6-32 X 1IN
107448	SCREW, SOCKET HEAD	5/16-18 X 2-1/4
107449	SCREW, SOCKET HEAD	1/4 - 20 X 2 1/2
107452	SCREW, SOCKET HEAD	5/16-18 X 3 1/4 FULLY THREADED
107458	SCREW, SOCKET HEAD	1/4-20 X 2.75" FULL THREAD
107460	SCREW, SOCKET HEAD	4-40 X .625 SHCS
107463	SCREW, SOCKET HEAD	10-32" X 3/4" NYLON
107464	SCREW, NYLON PHILLIPS MACH	4-40 X 1/4 DIGIKEY H542-ND
107466	SCREW, SOCKET HEAD	M4 X 20MM SHCS 316 SS
107470	SCREW, SOCKET HEAD	M2.5 x 6mm

107472	SCREW, SOCKET HEAD	4-40 X 3/8
107500	SCREW, FLAT HEAD	10-32 X 1/2
107501	SCREW, FLAT HEAD	10-32 X 3/4
107502	SCREW, FLAT HEAD	10-32 X 3/8
107503	SCREW, FLAT HEAD	1/4-20 X 5/8
107504	SCREW, FLAT HEAD	1/4-20 X 1/2
107505	SCREW, FLAT HEAD	1/4-20 X 1
107506	SCREW, FLAT HEAD	1/4-20 X 3/4
107510	SCREW, FLAT	6-32 X 3/16
107511	SCREW, FLAT HEAD	6-32 X 1/4
107512	SCREW, FLAT HEAD	6-32 X 5/16
107513	SCREW, FLAT HEAD	6-32 X 3/8
107514	SCREW, FLAT HEAD	6-32 X 1/2
107515	SCREW, FLAT	
107516	SCREW, FLAT HEAD	8/32 X 5/8
107517	SCREW, FLAT HEAD	8-32 X 1/2
107518	SCREW, FLAT	8-32 X 1/4
107520	SCREW, FLAT	3/8-16 X 1 1/4
107521	SCREW, FLAT	10-32 X 1/4
107522	SCREW, FLAT HEAD	8-32 X 3/4
107526	SCREW, FLAT HEAD, 10-32 X 5/8	
107530	SCREW, FLAT 4-40 X 1/4"	
107531	SCREW, FLAT HEAD	1/4-20 X 2 1/2 FHCS
107543	SCREW, FLAT HEAD	5/16-18 X 3"
107547	SCREW, FLAT HEAD 4-40" X 3/8"	
107600	SCREW, SET	1/4-20 X 1/2
107601	USE P/N 107632	1/4-20 X 3/16
107602	SCREW, SET	6-32 X 1/4
107603	SCREW, SET	1/4-20 X 1/4
107604	SCREW, SET	10/32 X 3/8
107605	SCREW, SET	6-32 X 7/16
107606	SCREW, SET	6-32 X 1/2
107607	SCREW, SET	10-32 X 1/4
107608	SCREW, SET	
107611	SCREW, SET	8-32 X 1/8
107612	SCREW, SET	8-32 X 3/16
107613	SCREW, SET	8-32 X 1/4
107620	SCREW, SET	8-32
107621	SCREW, SET	10-32 X 1/8
107622	SCREW, SET	10/32 X 3/16
107623	SCREW, SET	10-32 X 1/4
107624	SCREW, SET	10-32 X 5/16
107625	SCREW, SET	10-32 X 3/8
107626	SCREW, SET	10-32 X 7/16
107627	SCREW, SET	10-32 X 1/2
107628	SCREW, SET	10-32 X 5/8
107629	SCREW, SET	10-32 X 3/4
107630	SCREW, SET	10-32 X 1
107632	SCREW, SET	1/4-20 X 3/16
107633	SCREW, SET	1/4-20 X 1/4
107634	SCREW, SET	1/4-20 X 5/16
107635	SCREW, SET	1/4-20 X 3/8
107636	SCREW, SET	1/4-20 X 7/16
107637	SCREW, SET	1/4-20 X 1/2
107638	SCREW, SET	1/4-20 X 5/8
107639	SCREW, SET	1/4-20 X 3/4
107640	SCREW, SET	1/4-20 X 2
107643	SCREW, SET	5/16-18 X 1/4

107644	SCREW, SET	5/16-18 X 5/16
107645	SCREW, SET	5/16-18 X 3/8
107646	SCREW, SET	5/16-18 X 7/16
107647	SCREW, SET	5/16-18 X 1/2
107654	SCREW, SET	3/8-16 X 3/8
107657	SCREW, SET	3/8-16 X 1/2
107662	SCREW, SET	6/32 X 3/16
107665	SCREW, SET	1/4-28 X 1 3/4 SS
107667	SCREW, SET	1/4-28 X 3/16
107670	SCREW, SET	1/4-20 X 1
107674	SCREW, SET	10-32 X 1 1/2 SS
107675	SCREW, SET	
107678	SCREW, SET	10-32 X 1 1/4IN
107679	SCREW, SET	1/4-20 X 1 1/2IN
107680	SCREW, SET	10-32 X 7/8
107681	SCREW, SET	3/8-24 X 1/4IN
107682	SCREW 3/8-16X3/4NYLON TIP, SET	
107684	SCREW, SET	1/4-20 X 2 1/2
107685	SCREW, SET	1/4-20 X 1-3/4
107693	SCREW, SET	10-32 X 3/16"L
107694	SCREW, SET	6-32 X 3/8"L
107695	SCREW, SET 3/8-16 X .500	W/ NYLON TIP, 3/8-16 X .500
107696	SCREW, SET	1/4-20 X 7/8
107697	SCREW, SET	1/4-20 X 3
107698	SCREW, SET 1/4-20 X 1/4"	W/NYLON LOCKING PATCH
107700	SCREW, ROUND HEAD	6-32 X 1
107701	SCREW, ROUND HEAD	6-32 X 1/4
107702	SCREW, ROUND HEAD	6/32 X 3/16
107703	SCREW, ROUND HEAD	6-32 X 7/8
107704	SCREW, HEAD FLAT	6/32 X 3/16
107705	SCREW, ROUND HEAD	8/32 X 1/4
107707	SCREW, ROUND HEAD	6-32 X 2
107708	SCREW, ROUND HEAD	6-32 X 3/16
107710	SCREW, ROUND HEAD	10-32 X 1/4
107711	SCREW, ROUND HEAD	10-32 X 3/8
107712	SCREW, ROUND HEAD	1/4-20 X 3/4
107717	SCREW, PAN HEAD 10-32 X 1-1/2"	NYLON
107800	SCREW, BINDING	8-32 X 1/4
107801	SCREW, BINDING	10/32 X 1/4
107802	SCREW, BINDING	8-32 X 1/2
107804	SCREW, BINDING	8-32 X 3/4
107805	SCREW, BINDING	10-32 X 1/4
107806	SCREW, CAP	10-32 X 1/2IN
107807	SCREW, BINDING	10-32 X 1/2
107808	SCREW, BINDING	10-32 X 5/8
107809	SCREW, BINDING	10-32 X3/4
107810	SCREW, BINDING	10-32 X 7/8
107814	SCREW, BINDING	1/4-20 X 1/2
107901	PLUNGER, BALL	5/16-24 5/8 REPLACED BY 107906
107903	PLUNGER, BALL	1/4-20
107903-4	PLUNGER, BALL	
107904	PLUNGER, BALL 10-32	W/LOCKING ELEMENT
107906	PLUNGER, BALL	
107907	PLUNGER, BALL	1/4-20 X 500
108001	WASHER, LOCK	2-56
108002	SCREW, PAN HEAD	2-56 X 1/4IN
108005	NUT	4-40
108010	SCREW, PAN HEAD	4-40 X 3/4" LONG

108011	NUT	6-32
108014	SCREW, PAN HEAD	6-32 X 1/4 LG
108015	SCREW, PAN HEAD	6-32 X 3/8 LG
108016	SCREW, PAN HEAD	6-32 X 1/2 LG
108017	SCREW, PAN HEAD	6-32 X 1 1/4 LG
108019	SCREW, PAN HEAD	6-32 X 1 1/2 LG
108020	NUT	8-32
108023	SCREW, PAN HEAD	8-32 X 1/4 LG
108024	SCREW, PAN HEAD	8-32 X 1/2 LG
108025	SCREW, PAN HEAD	8-32 X 3/4 LG
108027	SCREW, PAN HEAD	8-32 X 1 1/4 LG
108028	NUT	10-32
108031	SCREW, PAN HEAD	10-32 X 1/4 LG
108032	SCREW, PAN HEAD	10-32 X 3/8 LG
108033	SCREW, PAN HEAD	10-32 X 1/2 LG
108034	SCREW, PAN HEAD	10-32 X 5/8 LG
108035	NUT, JAM	1IN-8
108037	NUT, HEX 1/4-20	
108038	WASHER, LOCK, 1/4	
108041	WASHER	
108047	WASHER, FLAT, 5/16	
108056	NUT, JAM 3/8-24	2.43/100
108057	NUT, JAM 1/4-20	
108072	BINDING HEAD SLOTTED, SCREW	8-32 X 1" NYLON
108073	WASHER, NYLON 6/6 SIZE #8	
108074	NUT, HEX NYLON 6/6 11/32"WIDTH	
108100	SCREW, SOCKET HEAD	1/4-20 X 3/8
108101	SCREW, SOCKET HEAD	1/4-20 X 1/2
108102	SCREW, SOCKET HEAD	1/4-20 X 5/8
108104	SCREW, SOCKET HEAD	1/4-20 X 1 1/4
108107	SCREW, SOCKET HEAD	8-32 X 1/2 SS
108108	SCREW, SOCKET HEAD	8-32 X 5/8
108109	SCREW, SOCKET HEAD	10-32 X 1/2
108110	SCREW, SOCKET HEAD,STAINLESS	1/4-20 X 1 3/4
108200	SCREW, SELF TAPPING	#10 x 1/2 FLAT HEAD, PHILLIPS
108201	SCREW	#10 X 5/8 SHT MTL
108202	SCREW,SPEED W/FLT TOP WASHER	80-0102-05 EQUIPTO
108202-1	CLIP, SPEED	80-0414-03 EQUIPTO
108601	PULLEY, TIMING	36H100 3/4BORE 3/16KWY
108603	PULLEY, TIMING	20H100 1BORE 1/4KWY
108604	PULLEY, TIMING	14H100 1BORE 1/4KWY
108605	PULLEY, TIMING	14H100 1.125BEARING
108606	PULLEY, TIMING	16H100
108609	PULLEY, TIMING	14H100 5/8BORE 3/16KWY
108611	PULLEY, TIMING	16H100 5/8BORE 3/16KWY
108611-1	PULLEY, TIMING	16H100
108612	PULLEY, TIMING	16H150 1.125/1.126BORE 1/4KWY
108618	PULLEY, TIMING	36H100, 3/4 BORE
108626	PULLEY, TIMING	16H 100
108629	PULLEY, TIMING	32H 100
108700	PULLEY, TIMING 15XL037	3/8 BORE
108701	PULLEY, TIMING	20 X L037 3/8 BORE
108702	PULLEY, TIMING	20 X L037 1/4 BORE
108703	PULLEY, TIMING	21 X L037 1/4 BORE
108704	PULLEY, TIMING	16 X L037 1/4 BORE
108705	PULLEY, TIMING	15 X L037 1/4 BORE
108706	PULLEY, TIMING	14XL075
108707	PULLEY, TIMING	25 X L037 5/8 BORE

108708	PULLEY, TIMING 30XL037 3/8B	6FA
108709	PULLEY, TIMING	48XL037 3/4BORE 3/16
108709-1	PULLEY, TIMING	48 X L037
108710	PULLEY, TIMING	32XL037 .750/.751 BORE
108711	PULLEY, TIMING	25XL037 3/8 BORE
108712	PULLEY, TIMING	32 X L037 3/4BORE1/8
108713	PULLEY, TIMING	25 X L037 3/8 BORE
108714	PULLEY, TIMING	16L050 5/8 BORE
108715	PULLEY, TIMING	16L050 1/2 BORE
108716	PULLEY, TIMING	20XL037 1/2BORE 1/8K
108717	PULLEY, TIMING	10 X L037 1/4 BORE
108718	PULLEY, TIMING	36XL037 1/2BORE 1/8K
108719	PULLEY, TIMING	20XL037 5/8BORE 3/16
108720	PULLEY, TIMING	
108721	PULLEY, TIMING 18XL037	3/8 BORE 1/8 KWY
108722	PULLEY, TIMING	24XL037 1/2 BORE 1/8 KWY
108722-2	PULLEY, TIMING	24XL037 5/8B NK
108723	PULLEY, TIMING	18 X L037 3/8 BORE
108724	PULLEY, TIMING	22 X L037 3/8 BORE
108725	PULLEY, TIMING	24XL037 3/4 BORE 1/8 KWY
108726	PULLEY, TIMING	20XL037 .624 BORE
108727	PULLEY, TIMING	21 X L037 16 BORE
108728	PULLEY, TIMING	28 X L037 7/16 BORE
108730	PULLEY, TIMING	32 X L037 7/16 BORE
108731	PULLEY, TIMING	24 X L037 7/16 BORE
108732	PULLEY, TIMING	21 X L037 7/16 BORE
108733	PULLEY, TIMING	16XL037 7/16 BORE
108734	PULLEY, TIMING	15 X L037 7/16 BORE
108735	PULLEY, TIMING	21 X L037 1/2 BORE
108736	PULLEY, TIMING	25X0L37 5/8 BORE
108737	PULLEY, TIMING	48 X L037 3/4 BORE
108738	PULLEY, TIMING	60 X L037 7/16 BORE
108739	PULLEY, TIMING	20XL037 1/2 BORE
108740	PULLEY, TIMING	22XL037, 1/4 BORE
108741	PULLEY, TIMING	30XL037 1/2 BORE 1/8 KWY
108742	PULLEY, TIMING	48XL037 1/2 BORE 1/8 KWY
108743	PULLEY, TIMING	24 X L037 874B 3/8FB
108744	PULLEY, TIMING	21XL037 5/8 BORE 3/16
108744-1	PULLEY, TIMING	21XL037 5/8 BORE, NO HUB
108745	PULLEY, TIMING	42XLO37
108746	PULLEY, TIMING	18 X L037 1/4 BORE
108747	PULLEY, TIMING	32L050 1/2 BORE 1/8 KWY
108749	PULLEY, TIMING	42 X L037 1/2 BORE
108750	PULLEY, TIMING	42XL037 3/4 BORE
108751	PULLEY, TIMING	21 X L037 3/8 BORE
108752	PULLEY, TIMING	21XL037 3/8 BORE SHT
108753	PULLEY, TIMING	25XL037 .500/501 BORE
108754	PULLEY, TIMING	22XL037, .500/.501 BORE
108755	PULLEY, TIMING	42XL037 .375/.376
108756	PULLEY, TIMING	.312/.313 BORE 7 1/3IN
108757	PULLEY, TIMING	32XL037 .375/.376 BORE
108758	PULLEY, TIMING	18XL037 .500/.501 BORE
108759	PULLEY, TIMING	20XL037 .500/.501 BORE
108760	PULLEY, TIMING 28XL037	.375/.376 BORE
108761	PULLEY, TIMING	30XL037 .375/.376B, NK
108762	PULLEY, TIMING	24XL037, .375/.376 BORE
108763	PULLEY, TIMING	20XL037
108764	PULLEY, TIMING	20XL037

108765	PULLEY, TIMING	60XL037
108765-2	PULLEY, TIMING	60XL037, .948B, NK
108769	PULLEY, TIMING	42XLO47 1/2 BORE
108771	PULLEY, TIMING	25XL037, 5/8
108772	PULLEY, TIMING	32XL037
108772-1	PULLEY, TIMING	32XL037
108774	PULLEY, TIMING	48XL037, 1.000/1.001 NO KWY
108775	PULLEY, TIMING	12XL037, .250/.251 NO KWY
108775-1	PULLEY, TIMING	12XL037 .375B NK
108776-1	PULLEY, TIMING	30XL037, 1.500B, NO HUB
108781	PULLEY, TIMING	22XL037, .500/.501 BORE 1/8KWY
108785	PULLEY, TIMING 16XL037	3/8 BORE
108786	PULLEY, TIMING	42XL037, .500/.501 BORE 1/8KWY
108790	PULLEY, TIMING	15XLO37
108791	PULLEY, TIMING	18XL037, .625/.626 BORE NO KWY
108792	PULLEY, TIMING	24XL037, .625/.626 BORE NO KWY
108793	PULLEY, TIMING	36XL037, .375/.376 BORE NO KWY
108800	PULLEY, TIMING	21L100 1.000 BORE
108801	PULLEY, TIMING	21L100 .750 BORE
108802	PULLEY, TIMING	19L075 .625 BORE
108803	PULLEY, TIMING	16L100 .625 BORE .19KWY
108804	PULLEY, TIMING	20L100 .625 BORE .19 KWY
108804-1	PULLEY, TIMING	20L100
108805	PULLEY, TIMING	20L075 5/8IN
108806	PULLEY, TIMING	40 L 100
108807	PULLEY, TIMING	20L100
108808	PULLEY, TIMING	24L100 5/8 BORE .19 KWY
108809	PULLEY, TIMING 12L075	.625/.626 3/16 KWY
108809-1	PULLEY, TIMING	12L075
108810	PULLEY, TIMING	30L075
108811	PULLEY, TIMING	14L100 .625/.626 3/16 KWY
108812	PULLEY, TIMING	19L100 1.1242/1.1248
108812-A	ASSY, PULLEY TIMING	
108813	PULLEY, TIMING	28L100 .750/.751
108813-1	PULLEY, TIMING	
108813-A	ASSY, PULLEY TIMING	
108814	PULLEY, TIMING	18L100 3/4 BORE
108815	PULLEY, TIMING	24L075 5/8 BORE
108816	PULLEY, TIMING	21L075 5/8IN
108817	PULLEY, TIMING	28L075 58 BORE 3/16 KWY
108818	PULLEY, TIMING	16L075 5/8IN
108819	PULLEY, TIMING	1BORE 1/4KWY, 18L075
108820	PULLEY, TIMING	16L075 3/4 BORE 3/16 KWY
108821	PULLEY, TIMING 12L050 1/2"B	NO KWY
108821-1	PULLEY, TIMING	12L050 5/8 BORE NO KWY
108822	PULLEY, TIMING	21L075 3/4 BORE 3/16 KWY
108823	PULLEY, TIMING	16L050 3/4BORE 3/16KWY]
108824	PULLEY, TIMING	16L100 3/4 BORE 3/16
108824-1	PULLEY, TIMING	16L100 5/8 BORE
108825	PULLEY, TIMING	14L100 1 1/8 BORE
108826	PULLEY, TIMING	14L050 5/8 BORE
108826-1	PULLEY, TIMING 14L050 5/8B	NK
108828	PULLEY, TIMING	20L075 5/8 BORE 3/16 KWY
108829	PULLEY, TIMING	24L075 TAPER-LOCK TP
108830	PULLEY, TIMING	19L075 5/8 BORE 3/16 KWY
108831	PULLEY, TIMING	32L100, 1 BORE CLAMP
108832	PULLEY, TIMING	10L050, 5/8 BORE NO KEY
108832-1	COLLAR	10L050

108832-2	PULLEY, TIMING	10L050
108833	PULLEY, TIMING	20L050 .750BORE 3/16KWY
108834	PULLEY, TIMING	16L050 .625 BORE 3/16 KWY
108835	PULLEY, TIMING	16L075 .750 BORE
108836	PULLEY, TIMING	22L075 1 BORE 3/16 KWY
108837	PULLEY, TIMING	12L075 .750 BORE 3/16 KWY
108838	PULLEY, TIMING 10L050	9/16 BORE 1/16 KWY
108840	PULLEY, TIMING	18L075 3.4 BORE 3/16 KWY
108841	PULLEY, TIMING	21L050,5/8 BORE,3/16 KEY
108843	PULLEY, TIMING	14L100 5/8 BORE 3/16 KWY
108844	PULLEY, TIMING	12L075 1/2 BORE 1/8 KWY
108844-1	PULLEY, TIMING	12L075 1/2 BORE 1/8 KWY
108845	PULLEY, TIMING	17L075 1 BORE 1/4 KWY
108846	PULLEY, TIMING	20L075 1.124 BORE
108847	PULLEY, TIMING	26L075 3/4 BORE 3/16 KWY
108848	PULLEY, TIMING	26L050 3/4 BORE 3/16 KWY
108849	PULLEY, TIMING	26L075 5/8 BORE 3/16 KWY
108850	PULLEY, TIMING	26L075 3/4 BORE 3/16 KWY
108851	PULLEY, TIMING	19L07 3/4 BORE 3/16 KWY
108852	PULLEY, TIMING	20L075 1 BORE 1/4 KWY
108853	PULLEY, TIMING	19L075 3/8 BORE
108854	PULLEY, TIMING	48L100 .749 BORE 3/16
108855	PULLEY, TIMING	24L075 1 BORE 1/4 KWY
108855-1	PULLEY, TIMING	24L075
108855-2	PULLEY, TIMING	24L075
108855-4	PULLEY, TIMING	
108856	PULLEY, TIMING	14L075 5/8 BORE 3/16 KWY
108857	PULLEY, TIMING	16L075 5/8 BORE 3/17 KWY
108858	PULLEY, TIMING	16L075 1/2 BORE 1/8 KWY
108859	PULLEY, TIMING	20L075 1 BORE 1/4 KWY
108860	PULLEY, TIMING	20L075 1 1/4 BORE 3/1
108862	PULLEY, TIMING	18L075 1.1243 BORE
108862-1	PULLEY, TIMING	18L075
108862-1A	ASSY, TIMING PULLEY	18L075
108863	PULLEY, TIMING	16L075 1 BORE 1/4 KWY
108864	PULLEY, TIMING	24L075 1 BORE 1/4 KWY
108865	PULLEY, TIMING	24L075 3/4 BORE 3/16
108866	PULLEY, TIMING	21L075 1 BORE 1/4 KWY
108867	PULLEY, TIMING	20L075 3/4 BORE 3/16
108868	PULLEY, TIMING	22L050 3/4 BORE 3/16 KWY
108868-1	PULLEY, TIMING	22L050
108870	PULLEY, TIMING	16L075 1 BORE 1/4 KWY
108871	PULLEY, TIMING	14L075 3/4 BORE 3/16 KWY
108871-1	PULLEY, TIMING	14L100 3/4BORE 3/16K
108871-2	PULLEY, TIMING	14L0100
108872	PULLEY, TIMING	14L050 3/4 BORE 3/16 KWY
108873	PULLEY, TIMING	12L050 5/8 BORE 3/16 KWY
108874	PULLEY, TIMING	18L050 1 BORE 1/4 KWY
108875	PULLEY, TIMING	30L075 1 BORE 1/4 KWY
108876	PULLEY, TIMING	24L075 5/8 BORE 3/16 KWY
108877	PULLEY, TIMING	16L075 1.1243 BORE
108878	PULLEY, TIMING	12L050 5/8 BORE
108879	PULLEY, TIMING	20L100 1 BORE 1/4 KWY
108880	PULLEY, TIMING	24L100 1 BORE 1/4 KWY
108881	PULLEY, TIMING	22L100 1 BORE 1/4 KWY
108882	PULLEY, TIMING	10L050 3/4 BORE
108882-A	ASSY, PULLEY TIMING	10L050 W/101102 BEARING ONEWAY
108883	PULLEY, TIMING	18L050 .750/.751BORE 3/16KWY

108884	PULLEY, TIMING	18L075 1 1/4 BORE 3/1
108885	PULLEY, TIMING 32L075	1 BORE 1/4 KWY
108886	PULLEY, TIMING	21L100 1 BORE 1/4 KWY
108887	PULLEY, TIMING	24L100 3/4 BORE 3/16 KWY
108888	PULLEY, TIMING	12L050 5/8 BORE 3/16 KWY
108888-U	PULLEY, USED	
108889	PULLEY, TIMING	24L100 1 1/8 BORE 1/4
108890	PULLEY, TIMING	24L100 1 1/4 BORE 1/4
108891	PULLEY, TIMING	18L100 1 BORE 1/4 KWY
108892	PULLEY, TIMING	19L075 3/4 BORE 3/16 KWY
108893	PULLEY, TIMING	19L075 1 BORE 1/4 KWY
108894	PULLEY, TIMING	16L100 1 BORE 1/4 KWY
108895	PULLEY, TIMING	24L100 1 BORE 1/4 KWY
108896	PULLEY, TIMING	32L075 5/8 BORE 3/16 KWY
108897	PULLEY, TIMING	24L100 1-1/4 BORE 1/4 KWY
108898	PULLEY, TIMING	12L050 .375/.376 BORE
108899	PULLEY, TIMING	28L100 1.000/1.001 BORE
108900	BELT, TIMING	345L100 3/8 PITCH
108901	BELT, TIMING 420L100	3/8 PITCH
108902	BELT, TIMING	210L100 3/8 PITCH
108903	BELT, TIMING 480L100	3/8 PITCH
108904	BELT, TIMING 390L075	3/8 PITCH
108905	BELT, TIMING	187L075 3/8 PITCH
108906	BELT, TIMING	367L100 3/8 PITCH
108907	BELT, TIMING 270L075	3/8 PITCH
108908	BELT, TIMING 240L075	3/8 PITCH
108909	BELT, TIMING, 322L050	
108910	BELT, TIMING	225L100
108911	BELT, TIMING 150L075	3/8 PITCH
108912	BELT, TIMING 187L050	3/8 PITCH
108913	BELT, TIMING	124L100 3/8 PITCH
108914	BELT, TIMING	124L075 3/8 PITCH
108915	BELT, TIMING 124L050	3/8 PITCH
108916	BELT, TIMING 150L050	3/8 PITCH
108917	BELT, TIMING 255L075	3/8 PITCH
108918	BELT, TIMING	345L050, 3/8 PITCH
108919	BELT, TIMING	322L100 3/8 PITCH
108920	BELT, TIMING	240L075 3/8 PITCH
108921	BELT, TIMING	300L050
108922	BELT, TIMING 600L075	3/8 PITCH
108923	BELT, TIMING	255L100 3/8 PITCH
108924	BELT, TIMING 225L100	3/8 PITCH
108927	BELT, TIMING 210L075	
108928	BELT, TIMING 225L050	
108929	BELT, TIMING	210L050
108930	BELT, TIMING 300L100	
108931	BELT, TIMING	240L100
108932	BELT, TIMING	285L075
108933	BELT, TIMING 450L100	
108934	BELT, TIMING	
108935	BELT, TIMING	150L100
108936	BELT, TIMING 345L075	
108937	BELT, TIMING	255L050
108938	BELT, TIMING	390L050
108939	BELT, TIMING	300L075
108940	BELT, TIMING 420L075	
108941	BELT, TIMING	450L075
108942	BELT, TIMING	390L100

108943	BELT, TIMING	540L100
108944	BELT, TIMING	TP270L050
108945	BELT, TIMING 270L050	
108946	BELT, TIMING 367L075	
108947	PULLEY, TIMING	20L100
108949	BELT, TIMING	270H150
108952	BELT, TIMING 225L075	
108953	BELT, TIMING TP367L100	
108954	BELT, TIMING 270L100	
108955	BELT, TIMING TP210L050	
108956	BELT, TIMING	510L075
108957	BELT, TIMING	660L075
108958	BELT, TIMING	D270L075
108960	BELT, TIMING	D322L050
108961	BELT, TIMING TP187L050	
108962	BELT, TIMING	TP420L050
108963	BELT, TIMING	D480L050
108964	BELT, TIMING 240L050	
108966	BELT, TIMING	D450L050
108967	BELT, TIMING	D390L100
108968	BELT, TIMING 480L075	480L075
108969	BELT, TIMING TP210L075	
108970	BELT, TIMING	D510L050
108972	BELT, TIMING	240H100
108973	BELT, TIMING TP300L050	
108976	BELT, TIMING 410L075	
108977	BELT, TIMING 510L050	
108978	BELT, TIMING	367L050
108979	BELT, TIMING TP255L050	
108980	BELT, TIMING TP240L050	D240L050
108981	BELT, TIMING	D255L075
108982	BELT, TIMING	285L050
108983	BELT, TIMING TP225L075	
108984	BELT, TIMING	D390L100
108988	BELT, TIMING 540L050	
108994	BELT, TIMING , TP240L075	
109000	BELT, TIMING 90XL037	1/5 PITCH
109001	BELT, TIMING 130XL037	1/5 PITCH
109002	BELT, TIMING 210XL037	1/5 PITCH
109003	BELT, TIMING 140XL037	1/5 PITCH
109004	BELT, TIMING	110XL037, 1/5 PITCH
109005	BELT, TIMING	170XL037 1/5 PITCH
109006	BELT, TIMING	150XL037 1/5 PITCH
109007	BELT, TIMING 120XL037	
109009	BELT, TIMING 240XL037	
109010	BELT, TIMING 190XL037	
109011	BELT, TIMING 160XL037	
109012	BELT, TIMING	110XL037 WITH LUGS 1/2 SPACING
109013	BELT, TIMING 260XL037	
109014	BELT, TIMING	200XL037
109015	BELT, TIMING 180XL037	
109016	BELT, TIMING	70XL037
109017	BELT, TIMING 80 XL037	80 X L037
109018	BELT, TIMING 100XL037	
109019	BELT, TIMING	60XL037
109020	BELT, TIMING	D180XL037
109022	BELT, TIMING D510L075	
109023	BELT, TIMING TP150L050	DOUBLE SIDED

109024	BELT, TIMING 322L075	
109026	BELT, TIMING DP225L050	
109033	BELT, TIMING 315L075	
109034	BELT, TIMING TP220XL037	
109036	BELT, TIMING 300XL037	
109101	BELT, TIMING	270H100
109102	BELT, TIMING	270H150
109103	BELT, TIMING	390H100 1/2 PITCH
109104	BELT, TIMING	540H100, 1/2 PITCH
109106	BELT, TIMING	240H100 1/2 PITCH
109107	BELT, TIMING	330H100
109109	BELT, TIMING	480H100
109112	BELT, TIMING	850H100
109114	BELT, TIMING	450-5M-15
109115	BELT, TIMING, 098L050	USED ON EDGE STACKER & ASTRO
109117	BELT, TIMING HTD 695-5M-15	
109119	BELT, TIMING HTD 54-5M-09	
109120	BELT, TIMING 350-5M-15	
109121	BELT, TIMING 535-5M-15	HTD
109122	BELT, TIMING HTD 058-3M-06	
109124	BELT, TIMING HTD 520-5M-15	A6RR25M104150
109125	BELT, TIMING HTD 255-5M-15	
109125-2	BELT, TIMING	515M 15
109129	BELT, TIMING 360H150	
109134	BELT, TIMING HTD 2400-8M-20	2400-8M-20 WOODS
109135	BELT, TIMING HTD 850-5M-15	850-5M-15 WOODS
109136	BELT, TIMING HTD 270-5M-15	270-5M-15 WOODS (215 DEPT.)
109137	BELT, TIMING D285L075	D285L075
109138	BELT, TIMING HTD 1440-8M-20	1440-8M-20 WOODS
109139	BELT, TIMING HTD 600-8M-20	
109140	BELT, TIMING HTD	225-5M-15
109141	BELT, TIMING HTD 20008M20	
109144	BELT, TIMING 731L075	
109145	BELT, TIMING 600-5M-15	
109146	BELT, TIMING 855L075	
109147	BELT, TIMING 767L075	
109148	BELT, TIMING HTD 425-5M-15	
109204	PULLEY, TIMING	16H100 1/2 PITCH
109209	PULLEY, TIMING	16H100 1/2 PITCH
109212	PULLEY, TIMING	16H100 1/2 PITCH
109215	PULLEY, TIMING	16H100 1/2 PITCH
109226	PULLEY, TIMING 40H150 SK	
109300	PULLEY, TIMING	21L100 .625/.626
109301	PULLEY, TIMING	21L100 .751/.752
109302	PULLEY, TIMING	20L0100 .625/.626B
109303	PULLEY, TIMING	20L100
109304	PULLEY, TIMING	22L075
109305	PULLEY, TIMING	28L075 1.000/1.001 BORE
109306	PULLEY, TIMING	32L075
109307	PULLEY, TIMING	17L100 .750/.751 BORE
109308	PULLEY, TIMING	17L100 1.000/1.001 BORE
109309	PULLEY, TIMING	16L050 .937/.938 BORE
109310	PULLEY, TIMING	32L050 .750/.751 BORE
109311	PULLEY, TIMING	20L0100 1.000/1.001 BORE
109312	PULLEY, TIMING	17L075 .625/.626 BORE
109313	PULLEY, TIMING	28L100 1.125/1.126 BORE
109314	PULLEY, TIMING	18L1000 .625/.626 BORE
109315	PULLEY, TIMING	20L100 1.250/1.251 BORE

109316	PULLEY, TIMING	24L050 625/626 BORE 3/16
109319	PULLEY, TIMING	32L050 5/8 BORE 3/16 KWY
109319-1	PULLEY, TIMING	32L050
109320	PULLEY, TIMING	32L075 5/8 BORE 3/16 KWY
109322	PULLEY, TIMING	22L075 .750/.751 BORE
109323	PULLEY, TIMING	22L075 1.250/1.251 BORE
109326	PULLEY, TIMING	21L075 1.250/1.251 BORE
109327	PULLEY, TIMING	18L100 1.000/1.001 BORE
109332	PULLEY, TIMING	12L075 .750/.751 3/16KWY
109334	PULLEY, TIMING	15L050 1 BORE 1/4 KWY
109336	PULLEY, TIMING	14L100
109337	PULLEY, TIMING	24L075 1 BORE 3/16 KWY
109339	PULLEY, TIMING	24L050, 1/2 BORE
109340	PULLEY, TIMING	12L050, 1/2 BORE
109341	PULLEY, TIMING	15L050, .984/.985
109345	PULLEY, TIMING	14L050 .500/.501BORE-FACED
109346	PULLEY, TIMING	14L050 .750/.751BORE-FACED
109357	PULLEY, TIMING	24L050, 1.000/1.001BORE 1/4K
109363	PULLEY, TIMING	12L050, .500/.501 BORE 1/8K
109367	PULLEY, TIMING	40L100, .750/.751 BORE 3/16K
109373	PULLEY, TIMING	15L050, 5/8 BORE 3/16 KEY
109377	PULLEY, TIMING	32L075, 1.250/1.251 BORE 3/16K
109379	PULLEY, TIMING	14L075 1/8 KWY
109382	PULLEY, TIMING	16L050, .750/.751 BORE 3/16K
109383	PULLEY, TIMING	21L075, 1.000/1.001 BORE 1/4K
109386	PULLEY, TIMING	15L050, 1.1248/1.1243BORE 3/4K
109386-A	ASSY, PULLEY, 15L050 1/2"ID	
109386-L	PULLEY, IDLER 15L050 LH	
109386-R	PULLEY, IDLER 15L050 RH	
109390	PULLEY, TIMING	18L075, .625/.626 3/16 KWY
109390-1	PULLEY, TIMING 18L075	5/8" BORE 3/16" KEY
109396	PULLEY, TIMING	15L050, 5/8 BORE WITH KEY
109397	PULLEY, TIMING	32XL037, 1/2 BORE WITH KEY
109403	SEAL, OIL	1 ID 2 OD .250 WD
109404	PULLEY, TIMING	15L050, .750/.751 KWY
109408	PULLEY, TIMING	18L075, 1 BORE 1/4 KWY
109410	PULLEY, TIMING	14L050, 1/2 BORE 1/8 KEY
109411	PULLEY, IDLER	24L100, 1.6248/1.6242
109413	PULLEY, TIMING W/BEARING	24L050, 2.0468/2.0462
109415	PULLEY, TIMING 21L050 3/4B	3/16 KWY
109416	PULLEY, TIMING 19L050	1.1243/1.1248 BORE
109430	PULLEY, TIMING	10L075, .500/.501 BORE 1/8 KWY
109431	PULLEY, TIMING	15L075 1.1243/1.1248BORE IDLER
109433	PULLEY, TIMING 10L050 1/2"B	1/8 KEY
109436	PULLEY, TIMING	14L075, .625/.626 3/16 KWY
109437	PULLEY, TIMING	28L050, 1.250/1.251 BORE 3/16K
109438	PULLEY, TIMING	22L100, .625/.626 3/16 KWY
109440	PULLEY, TIMING	28L050, 1.000/1.001BORE 1/4KWY
109443	PULLEY, TIMING	.625/.626BORE 3/16KY 1.250WIDE
109452	PULLEY, TIMING	14L075, 1.1248/1.1242 BORE
109453-A	PULLEY, TIMING	16L025
109454	PULLEY, TIMING	18L050, .625/.626 BORE 3/16K
109456	PULLEY, TIMING	20L050, .625/.626 BORE 3/16K
109464	PULLEY, TIMING	28L050, 1.1248/1.1242
109468	PULLEY, TIMING	14L050, .500/.501 BORE 1/8 KEY
109469	PULLEY, TIMING	30L050, .500/.501 BORE 1/8 KEY
109470	PULLEY, TIMING	22L050, .500/.501 BORE 1/8 KEY
109471-A	PULLEY	

109472	PULLEY, TIMING	28L100, .625/.626 BORE 3/16K
109476	PULLEY, TIMING	13L050, .750/.751 3/16 KWY
109484	PULLEY, TIMING	12L050, 1.1243/1.1248 IDLER
109484-1	PULLEY, TIMING 12L050 1.125B	NK
109484-4	ASSY, PULLEY TIMING	12L050
109484-A	ASSY, PULLEY TIMING	12L050
109491	PULLEY, TIMING	12L050, .625/.626 BORE 3/16K
109494	PULLEY, TIMING	10L050, .500/.501 BORE 1/8 KEY
109498	PULLEY, TIMING	20L050, 1.000/1.001B NO KEY
109500	PULLEY, TIMING	28L050
109502	JCT, 5 WAY, SINGLE, CAST	BIJUR B-3263
109503	TUBING, COPPER	1/8, PRICE PER FT
109504	ELBOW	
109505	TEE	INTERIOR
109506	TEE	EXTERIOR
109507	ELBOW	
109508	FITTING	10 REQD
109509	FITTING	1 REQD
109510	FITTING	4 REQD
109512	JUNCTION, 3 WAY	
109513	ADAPTOR, THRU	BIJUR B-3488
109514	NIPPLE	1/4 NPT
109515	OIL LINE TUBING-5/32,NYLON	BIJUR 5N25
109516	TUBE, OIL LINE, COPPER 5/32"OD	BIJUR 5C55
109517	BUSHING, COMPRESSION	B-1371
109518	FERRULE, SLEEVE 5/32	BIJUR B1061 DOUBLE BEVEL
109519	JCT, 4 WAY SGLE DIE CAST	
109520	JCT, 6 WAY DBL DIE CAST	
109521	METER UNIT, FSA-3/0	B6526
109522	METER UNIT, FJB-00	B2494
109523	FLOW UNIT, HTD	
109524	METER UNIT, FTG-3/0	TEE TWO WAY 5/32
109525	OILER	BIJUR
109526	POLY TUBE, 1/4 OD, AIR	
109528	SLEEVE, COMPRESSION 5/32 TBG	BIJUR B1095
109529	STRAIGHT CONNECTOR, MALE	1/4 TUBE X 1/4 NPT
109530	ELBOW, 90 DEG, 1/4" TUBE	1/4 NPT, MALE 169P-4-4
109531	ELBOW, 90 DEG, 1/4" TUBE	1/8 NPT
109532	TEE, MALE BRANCH	SIMCO 172P-4-2
109533	ELBOW, MALE, BRASS	
109535	JUNCTION, 2 WAY, CAST	BIJUR B-3288
109536	CONNECTOR, MALE,AIR, 1/4 TUBE	1/8 NPT PARKER-HAN 68P-4-2
109537	HALF FERRULE SLEEVE, 5/32	BIJUR B8272 SINGLE BEVEL
109538	ELBOW, 45 DEG BRASS	PARKER 2214P22/45 DG
109540	FITTING, SUCTION CUP	
109542	FITTING, OIL METERLESS	186081 ORDER#
109543	BRANCH T	1/R NPT
109545	BUSHING, HEX 1/4 TO 3/8	
109546	PLUG, 1/4NPT W/ .06 TUBE NIPPL	REFER TO 200100-23
109549	PLUG, 1/8 NPT	BRASS
109551	OILER, ELECTRIC	220V 120M
109552	BRKT, PIVOT BIMBA D-167	D-167 BIMBA
109555	UNION TEE, 3/8 TUBE SIZE	1/2-24 THD, 1"LENGTH
109556	AIR LINE, 3/8 OD TUBING	
109559	NUT, AND SLEEVE ASSY-61P-4	61P-4, 1/4 TUBE
109560	UNION TEE, 1/4 TUBE	PARKER 164P-4 (AIR)
109564	CONNECTOR, 90 DEG	
109575	FERRULE, 3/8" SLEEVE (PLASTIC)	1260X6 (3/8" O.D. TUBE)

109576	HOSE, AIR 1/16 ID X 1/8 OD	TSI # 1C01305
109582	NIPPLE, 1/8 CLOSE, BRASS	
109583	ELBOW, 1/8 NPT BRASS FEMALE	
109588	FERRULE, 1/4" SLEEVE (PLASTIC)	WEATHERHEAD 1260X4
109590	NUT, AND SLEEVE ASSY-61P-6	3/8 TUBE
109591	NUT, AND SLEEVE ASSY-61P-8	1/2 TUBE
109601	CYLINDER, AIR	TOM THUMB, 1IN
109602	VALVE	041
109605	VALVE	091-P, BIMBA
109606	CYLINDER, AIR	BIMBA 040-5-R
109609	CYLINDER, AIR	
109610	CYLINDER, AIR	BIMBA, 041-DXP
109611	CYLINDER, BIMBA	
109650	VALVE, AIR	
109651	FOLLOWER, CAM	
109652	VALVE, AIR	
109653	VALVE, MAC	55 B12 P111CA
109653-1	COIL	PID-611BAAA, 24VDC
109654	VALVE, AIR	ASCO
109654-1	COIL	99-216-4D, 24VDC
109655	CYLINDER, AIR	
109656	CYLINDER, AIR	
109657	VALVE, PNEUMATIC AIR	
109658	VALVE, AIR, CLIPPARD	
109660	VALVE, MAC	110V AC COIL
109661	VALVE, AIR	
109664	TANK, AIR	
109666	VALVE, MAC	
109667	MUFFLER, ADJ	FLOW CONTROL
109669	VALVE, AIR 220V	55B-12-P1-121BA MAC
109669-1	COIL, 220VAC MAC	P1D-121BAAA
109670	VALVE, AIR, 24VDC	55B-12-PI-611BA MAC
109671	MUFFLER, 1/8 NPT	
109672	VALVE, AIR	55B-12-PI-121BR
109674	VALVE, COIL 220V	
109675	VALVE, MAC	35A-AAA-DABA-1BA
109675-1	VALVE	
109676	VALVE, AIR 24 VDC 12.7 WATT	35A-AAA-DDFA-1BA=CLSF
109677	VALVE, AIR 24VDC	55B-22-PE-611 BA MAC
109678	CYLINDER, AIR	
109685	VALVE, CHECK, Y PATTERN	1"BRONZE, SWING
109688	AIR CYLINDER, BIMBA 040.5-DP	
109691	CYLINDER, AIR	BIMBA .041-DP
109694	CYLINDER, AIR 15 INCH STROKE	US27028 SMC
109695	AIR CYLINDER, MINI THREADED	
109696	CYLINDER, AIR, BIMBA	020.5-DXPB
109697	PISTON, ROD CLEVIS	D-850 BIMBA
109698	BRKT, PIVOT W/ PIN	D-12321-A BIMBA
109699	FLOW CONTROL, BIMBA, 10-32	
109708	PULLEY, TIMING 205M15 1/2"B	.125K
109712	PULLEY, TIMING	365M15, 1.000BORE
109713	PULLEY, TIMING 38 TEETH FLANGE	383M06
109714	PULLEY, TIMING 30 TEETH	303M06, 1/2" BORE, NO FLANGES
109717	PULLEY, TIMING	325M09, .625BORE .188K
109718	PULLEY, TIMING	255M09, .500BORE NK
109719	PULLEY, TIMING HTD 165M15	3/8 BORE, 1/8 KEYWAY
109720	PULLEY, TIMING HTD 285M15	5/8 BORE, 3/16 KEYWAY
109721	PULLEY, TIMING HTD 215M15	1/2 BORE, 1/8 KEYWAY

109722	PULLEY, TIMING 365M15	1.5748/1.5742 BORE
109722-A	ASSY, PULLEY TIMING 365M15	W/ 2- 103804 BEARINGS
109723	PULLEY, TIMING HTD 285M15	3/4BORE, 3/16 KEY
109724	PULLEY, TIMING 5M-20 X 15	
109724-1	PULLEY, TIM 205M15 .375B .125K	
109724-2	PULLEY, TIMING	205M15 12MM BORE 4MM K
109737	PULLEY, TIMING 285M15	
109801	PULLEY, TIMING 16XL037	.312 BORE
109802	PULLEY, TIMING	48XL037, .625/.626BORE 3/16K
109803	PULLEY, TIMING	11XLO37, .250/.251BORE NK
109804	PULLEY, TIMING	60XL037, .750/.751BORE NK
109805	PULLEY, TIMING	30XL037, .750/.751 BORE NO KWY
109812	SPROCKET	22XLO37, .501/.500BORE 1/8K
109817	PULLEY, TIMING	44XLO37, 1.000/1.001BORE
109821	PULLEY, TIMING	21XLO37, 1.001/1.000BORE NK
109822	PULLEY, TIMING	14XL037, .501/.500BORE 1/8K
109823	PULLEY, TIMING	21XL037, .376/.375BORE NK
109824	PULLEY, TIMING	25XLO37, .501/.500BORE NK
109832	PULLEY, TIMING	10XL037, 3/16BORE NK
109834	PULLEY, TIMING	28XL037, .750/.751BORE .188K
109840	PULLEY, 40XL037 .375B NK	
109846	PULLEY, TIMING	44 X L037 10MM
109847	PULLEY, TIMING	28XL037 .625B
109848	PULLEY, TIMING 26XL037	3/8 BORE, 6FA
109851	PULLEY, TIMING	32XL037
109853	PULLEY, TIMING	20XLO37 6mm B NK
109854	PULLEY, TIMING	23XL037 .625B NK
109858	PULLEY, TIMING 19XL037 .375B	
109859	PULLEY, TIMING	32XLO37 .375B, NK, NHUB
109860	PULLEY, TIMING	32XL037 .375B,NK, NHUB, SHEILD
109866	PULLEY, TIMING	30XL037, .250B, NK
109871	PULLEY, TIMING 13XL037	.375B NK
109872	PULLEY, TIMING 36XL037	.750B NK
109874	PULLEY, TIMING	41XL037 ,0.625B NK
109900	BUSHING	SDS 3/4S
109911	BUSHING, SHEAVE	SH X 1
109919	BELT	147IN FOR AUTOLOADER
109950	PULLEY, TIMING	20LO50, .625/.626BORE KEY
109951	PULLEY, TIMING	15LO50, .500/.501BORE KEY
109953	PULLEY, TIMING	12LO50, .500/.501BORE KEY
109955	PULLEY, TIMING	10LO50, .501/.500BORE NK
109967	PULLEY, TIMING	30XL037, .751/.750BORE NK
109968	PULLEY, TIMING	14L075, .626/.625BORE 3/8K
109969	PULLEY, TIMING	10LO50, .375/.376BORE NK
109985-A	ASSY, PULLEY 17LO50	
109992	PULLEY, TIMING 10LO50 .125K	
110000	CHAIN	#25 WITH 11IN SPACING
110001	CHAIN	#41 SPROCKET
110002	CHAIN, #35	38IN PLUS MASTER & HALF LINKS
110003	CHAIN	#25 WITH 22IN SPACING
110004	CHAIN, #35	36IN PLUS MASTER LINK
110005	CONNECTING LINK, EXTENDED PIN	41 E2
110010	MASTER LINK, #25 CHAIN	UST ONLY -NOT DIAMOND
110011	CHAIN	#41 MASTER LINK
110012	SEE P/N 110086	
110013	CHAIN	#41 M-35 ATTACHMENT
110014	CHAIN	#40 D-3 ATTACHMENT
110015	CHAIN	K-1 ATTACHMENT

110016	CHAIN	#35 ATTACHMENT D-3 (SEE 110081
110018	OFFSET LINK, #40 CHAIN	DIAMOND
110019	CHAIN, #40, DIAMOND	#40 (PER FT)
110019-1	CHAIN, #40 DIAMOND	ONLY SOLD IN 10 FT SECTIONS
110020	CHAIN, #35, BY THE FT	
110020-28	CHAIN, #35, 38.625"L W/HALFLINK	215SP20 HEAD CASTING DRIVE
110020-29	CHAIN, #35 38.25"L, MASTER LINK	215SP20 STOP PIN DRIVE
110020-61	CHAIN, #35 X 31.50" LONG	W/MASTER LINK
110021	ASSY, CHAIN, #25, DIAMOND	25, PER FT ASSY
110021-16	ASSY, CHAIN #25 HEAD ADJUST	527 HEAD
110021-3	CHAIN, #25 W/MASTERLINK 22"	
110021-35	CHAIN, #25, 17.00" LONG	W/ MASTER LINK
110021-5	CHAIN, #25 X 44" X 11"LUG	
110021-54	CHAIN, #25, 27.50" LONG	W/MASTERLINK
110021-9	CHAIN, #25 X 15.25L	DIFFERENTIAL CHAIN
110022	CHAIN, #35 HALF LINK	UST ONLY-NOT DIAMOND
110023	CHAIN	#25 OFFSET LINK
110024	CHAIN	#25, 18IN SPACING
110025	ATTACHMENT	#2040 D-3
110026	LINK, 40-S2	
110027	CHAIN, #41 BY THE FOOT	
110028	CHAIN	#2040 OLD TYPE INSERT
110031	CHAIN, FLIGHTED PER FT	D1873 K 4 1/2
110032	MASTERLINK, #60 CHAIN	
110034	CONNECTING LINK, #40 CHAIN40-2	DIAMOND
110035	LUG, CHAIN	35S-2
110036	CHAIN, FLIGHT 7 1/2IN	TABLETOP D1873 7 1/2IN
110037	CHAIN, PER FT	TABLETOP D1873 10
110038	CHAIN	#25, WITH 8IN SPACING
110039	FLIGHT, PLASTIC 10"	D1873TK10
110040	CHAIN, #25	11IN SPACING FOR 215 ATIP BASE
110041	CHAIN, #50, DIAMOND, PER FOOT	
110042	CHAIN, #25	14IN SPACING, ATIP 215 BASE
110044	CHAIN, REXNORD ONLY	
110045	CHAIN, #35	S-2 LINKS
110046	CHAIN, #35, 33 1/2" LONG	WITH HALF LINK
110047	CHAIN, #35, 26 3/4" LONG	WITH HALF LINK
110048	CHAIN, #40	16 1/2FT FOR 190
110049	CHAIN, #25	5 1/2 SPACING
110050	CHAIN, #35	S-2 ATTACHMENT, ATIP
110051	CHAIN, #35	S-2 LUGS
110052	CHAIN, #35	S-2 LINKS
110053	CHAIN, #35	S-2 LINKS
110054	CHAIN, #35	S-2 LINKS
110055	CHAIN, #35	S-2 LINKS
110056	CHAIN, #25	11IN SPACING
110057	CHAIN, #35	S-2 LUGS
110058	CHAIN, #40	S-1 LUGS
110059	CHAIN, #25	22IN SPACING
110060	CHAIN, #35	S-2 LINKS
110061	CHAIN, #25	22IN SPACING
110062	CHAIN, #35 S-2 LUGS	8 SEC 30IN SPACING
110063	CHAIN, #35 S-1/2 LUGS	16 SEC 15IN SPACING
110064	CHAIN, #40	520737-1 LUGS
110065	CHAIN, #25	500815 LUGS
110068	CHAIN, #25 W/500815 LUGS	20 SECTIONS 11" SPACING
110069	CHAIN, #40	10 SECTIONS 11" SPACING
110070	CHAIN, #35	S-2 LUGS

110071	CHAIN, #25, 21.75" LONG	W/MASTERLINK (486LR)
110073	CHAIN, #25	14 SECTIONS 5 1/2" SPACING
110074	CHAIN, #25	19.875 LG 215 CNTR TTOP DRIVE
110075	CHAIN, #25	20" W/MASTER 2 HALF TABBER
110076	MASTERLINK, #50 CHAIN	
110078	CHAIN, #35	S-2 LINKS
110079	PUSHER, LUG S1 #40 CHAIN	
110082	CHAIN, #40 MASTER LINK	
110083	CONNECTING LINK, #40, EXT. PIN	DIAMOND 40E-2
110086	MASTER LINK, #35 CHAIN	
110089	CHAIN, 25 28 SECT,5.5 SPACING	
110092-1	CHAIN, # 35, 13.5" SPACING	3 SECTIONS
110093	CHAIN, #25 W/SPEC LUGS	
110094	CONNECTING LINK, FLIGHTED CHAI	#60
110095	CHAIN, FLIGHTED 4.5"LUBRICATED	X-1214511 DURALUBE
110096	CHAIN, 35 W/ S-2 LUGS	
110099	CHAIN, #40 12"SPACE, 17SECTION	W/190D LUGS ASSEMBLED
110100	SPROCKET, 25B20	5/8 BORE .187 KWY, 503546
110101	SPROCKET, 25B14	3/8 BORE
110102	SPROCKET, 25B15	1/2 BORE
110103	SPROCKET, 25B22	3/8 BORE
110104	SPROCKET, 25B22	08747 BORE
110104-A	SPROCKET TIMING, ASSY	25B22 CHAIN TAKEUP
110105	SPROCKET, 25B24	1IN BORE
110106	SPROCKET, 25B30	1 BORE
110107	SPROCKET, 25B22	1/2 BORE 1/8 KWY
110108	SPROCKET, 25B22	1 1/4 BORE
110108-A	SPROCKET IDLER ASSY, I, 25B22	1.1248 BORE
110109	SPROCKET, 25B17	1/4 BORE
110110	SPROCKET, 25B15	.562 BORE 1/8 KWY
110111	SPROCKET, 25B30	1 BORE 1/4 KWY
110112	SPROCKET, 25B24	1 BORE 1/4 KWY
110113	SPROCKET, 25B18	.312 BORE
110114	SPROCKET, 25B20	5/8 BORE
110115	SPROCKET, 25B22	1/2 BORE
110116	SPROCKET, 25B24	3/4 BORE
110117	SPROCKET, 25B20	3/4 BORE
110121	SPROCKET, 25B21	3/4 BORE 3/16 KWY
110122	SPROCKET, 25B24	1/2 BORE 1/8 KWY
110123	SPROCKET, 25B24	3/4 BORE 3/16 KWY
110124	SPROCKET, 25B20	.8743 BORE
110126	SPROCKET, 25B15	.5002 BORE 1/8 KWY
110127	SPROCKET, 25B30	.7501 BORE 3/16 KWY
110128	SPROCKET, 25B30	.6252 BORE 3/16 KWY
110130	SPROCKET, 25B15	1/4 BORE
110131	SPROCKET, 25B15	.450 BORE
110132	SPROCKET, 25B23	5/8BORE 3/16KWY
110133	SPROCKET, 25B14	1/2 BORE 3/16 KWY
110134	SPROCKET, 25B22	1.1246 BORE, DOUBLE WD
110135	SPROCKET, 25B28	1 BORE 1/4 KWY
110136	SPROCKET, 25B16	1/2 BORE 1/8 KWY
110137	SPROCKET, 25B28	5/8 BORE 3/16 KWY
110138	SPROCKET, 25B13	1/2 BORE 1/8 KWY
110139	SPROCKET, 25B54	3/4 BORE 3/16 KWY
110140	SPROCKET, 25B54	5/8 BORE 3/16 KWY
110141	SPROCKET, 25B24	5/8 BORE 3/16 KWY
110142	SPROCKET, 25B28	3/4 BORE CLAMP
110143	SPROCKET, 25B20	3/8 BORE CLAMP

110144	SPROCKET, 25B21	3/8 BORE
110145	SPROCKET, 25B15	3/8 BORE
110146	SPROCKET, 25B20	3/8 BORE
110147	SPROCKET, 25A28	
110152	SPROCKET, 25B18	
110155	SPROCKET, 25B21	.625/.626 BORE .188 KWY
110157	SPROCKET, 25B24	1.1242/1.1247 BORE
110157-A	ASSY, SPROCKET, 25B24	IDLER
110158	SPROCKET, 25B18	.750/.751BORE
110159	SPROCKET, 25A54	1.565
110161	SPROCKET, 25B15	.376/.375 BORE
110162	SPROCKET, 25B24	.376/.375 BORE
110163	SPROCKET, 25B11	3/8 BORE
110165	SPROCKET, 25B18	5/8BORE 3/16KEY
110170	SPROCKET, 25B25	3/4BORE 3/16KEY
110172	SPROCKET, 25B60	5/8BORE 3/16KEY
110173	SPROCKET, 25B60	5/8BORE
110173-1	SPROCKET, CLAMP	25B66
110173-2	CLAMP, CAP FOR SPROCKET	.625 BORE
110174	SPROCKET, 25B54	3/4BORE
110175	SPROCKET, 25B54	.6873/.6867 BORE
110184	SPROCKET, 25B30	1 BORE CLAMP
110186	SPROCKET, 25B14	1/2BORE 1/8KEY
110188	SPROCKET, 25B54	1 5/8 BORE 1/4 KWY
110190	SPROCKET, 25B21	5/8BORE 3/16KEY
110191	SPROCKET, 25B24	3/4BORE 3/16KEY
110193	SPROCKET, 25B45	5/8 BORE 3/16 KEY
110194	SPROCKET, 25B23	1/2 BORE 1/8 KEY
110195	SPROCKET, 25B30	.750/.751BORE CLAMP
110196	SPROCKET, 25B22	.625/.626 BORE 3/16 KWY
110200	SPROCKET, 35B19	1.1247 BORE
110200-A	SPROCKET, ASSY,	
110201	SPROCKET, 35B20	3/4 BORE .187 KWY
110202	SPROCKET, 35B20	3/4 BORE .187 KWY
110203	SPROCKET, 35B14	3/4 BORE .187 KWY
110204	SPROCKET, 35B28	3/4 BORE .187 KWY
110205	SPROCKET, 35B15	1/2 BORE
110206	SPROCKET, 35B21	1/2 BORE
110207	SPROCKET, 35B10	3/8 BORE
110208	SPROCKET, 35B15	3/4 BORE .187 KWY
110208-A	SPROCKET, ASSY,	
110209	SPROCKET, 35B12	1/2 BORE
110210	SPROCKET, 35B24	1/2 BORE
110211	SPROCKET, 35A22	1 BORE .187 KWY
110212	SPROCKET, 35B20	DOUBLE 3/4 BORE 3/16 KWY
110213	SPROCKET, 35B20	DOUBLE 1 BORE 1/4 KWY
110214	SPROCKET, 35B21	DOUBLE 1 BORE 1/4 KWY
110215	SPROCKET, 35B30	
110216	SPROCKET, 35B12	5/8 BORE 3/16 KWY
110217	SPROCKET, 35B18	1 BORE 3/16 KWY
110218	SPROCKET, 35B18	1 BORE 1/4 KWY
110219	SPROCKET, 35B15	1 1/8 BORE BRG
110219-A	ASSY, SPROCKET, 35B15	WITH BEARINGS
110220	SPROCKET, 35B30	1 BORE 1/4 KWY
110222	SPROCKET, 35B18	DOUBLE 1 BORE 1/4 KWY
110226	SPROCKET, 35B15	.7495/.7595 BORE
110227	SPROCKET, 35B24	5/8 BORE 3/16KWY
110228	SPROCKET, 35B18	1 BORE 1/4 KWY

110229	SPROCKET, 35B27	1 BORE 1/4 KWY
110230	SPROCKET, 35B25	1 BORE 1/4 KWY
110231	SPROCKET, 35B24	1 1/4 BORE 1/4 KWY
110232	SPROCKET, 35B15	.625 BORE 3/16 KWY
110233	SPROCKET, 35B26	.625 BORE 3/16 KWY
110234	SPROCKET, 35B16	.625 BORE 3/16 KWY
110235	SPROCKET, 35B24	.625/.626 BORE 3/16 KWY
110236	SPROCKET, 35B22	.625/.626 BORE 3/16 KWY
110238	SPROCKET, 35B19	1.1242/1.1247 BORE
110239	SPROCKET, 35B22	1.375/1.376 BORE 1/4 KWY
110240	SPROCKET, 35B13	.750 BORE 3/16 KWY
110241	SPROCKET, 35B23	.750/.751 BORE 3/16 KWY
110242	SPROCKET, 35B18	.750 BORE 3/16 KWY
110242-1	SPROCKET, 35B15	.750B, 3/16K
110243	SPROCKET, 35B27	.750 BORE 3/16 KWY
110244	SPROCKET, 35B25	1.375/1.376 BORE 1/4 KWY
110246	SPROCKET, 35B20	.750 BORE 3/16 KWY
110247	SPROCKET, 35B20	1 BORE 1/4 KWY
110248	SPROCKET, 35B17	1.000/1.001 BORE 1/4 KWY
110250	SPROCKET, 35B19	.750/.751 BORE 3/16 KWY
110251	SPROCKET, 35B28	.750 BORE 3/16 KWY
110252	SPROCKET, 35B24	1.000/1.001 BORE
110253	SPROCKET, 35B26	1.000/1.001 BORE
110254	SPROCKET, 35B32	
110255	SPROCKET, 35B30	.750 BORE 3/16 KWY
110256	SPROCKET, 35B21	1.000/1.001 BORE 1/4 KWY
110257	SPROCKET, 35B22	1.000/1.001 BORE 1/4 KWY
110258	SPROCKET, 35B17	1.000/1.001 BORE 1/4 KWY
110259	SPROCKET, 35B24	1.000/1.001 BORE 1/4 KWY
110260	SPROCKET, 35B21	.750/.751 BORE 1/4 KWY
110261	SPROCKET, 35B28	1.000/1.001 BORE 1/4 KWY
110262	SPROCKET, 35B20	1.000/1.001 BORE
110263	SPROCKET, 35B17	.625/.626 BORE 3/16 KWY
110264	SPROCKET, 35B20	.625/.626 BORE 3/16 KWY
110265	SPROCKET, 35B36	1.000/1.001 BORE 1/4 KWY
110266	SPROCKET, 35B36	.750/.751 BORE 7/8 KWY
110267	SPROCKET, 35B22	.875/.876 BORE 3/16 KWY
110268	SPROCKET, 35B15	.8743/.8748 BORE
110269	SPROCKET, 35B20	1.251/1.252 BORE 1/4 KWY
110270	SPROCKET, 35B24	.625/.626 BORE CLAMP
110271	SPROCKET, 35B24	.750/.751 BORE 3/16 KWY
110272	SPROCKET, 35B16	.750/.751 BORE 3/16 KWY
110273	SPROCKET, 35B12	.750/.751 BORE 3/16 KWY
110274	SPROCKET, 35B10	.500/.501 BORE 1/8 KWY
110277	SPROCKET, 35B23	.500/.501 BORE 1/8 KWY
110278	SPROCKET, 35B13	.625/.626 BORE 1/4 KWY
110279	SPROCKET, 35B20	.625/.626 BORE 3/16 KWY
110280	SPROCKET, 35B18	.625/.626 BORE 3/16 KWY
110283	SPROCKET, 35B19	1.000/1.001 BORE 1/4 KWY
110284	SPROCKET, 35B22	.750/.751 BORE CLAMP
110285	SPROCKET, 35B18	.750/.751 BORE CLAMP
110286	SPROCKET, 35B19	.750/.751 BORE 3/16 KWY
110287	SPROCKET, 35B14	.625/.626 BORE 3/16 KWY
110288	SPROCKET, 35B21	.750/.751 BORE 3/16 KWY
110289	SPROCKET, 35B24	1.249/1.251 BORE 3/16 KWY
110290	SPROCKET, 35B28	1.375/1.376 BORE 5/16 KWY
110292	SPROCKET, 35B32	1 BORE CLAMP
110293	SPROCKET, 35B10	9/16 BORE

110294	SPROCKET, 35B40	1 BORE 1/4 KWY
110295	SPROCKET, 35B20	3/4 BORE CLAMP
110296	SPROCKET, 35B20	.750/.751 BORE 3/16 KWY
110298	SPROCKET, 35B22	3/4 BORE 3/16 KWY
110299	SPROCKET, 35B16	3/4 BORE 3/16 KWY
110299-2	SPROCKET, 35B16	1.1246/1.1248 BORE
110300	SPROCKET, 41B14	1 BORE
110301	SPROCKET, 41B14	1.449 BORE
110302	SPROCKET, 41B15	5/8 BORE
110303	SPROCKET, 41B14	5/8 BORE
110304	SPROCKET, 41B15	1 1/4 BORE
110305	SPROCKET, 41B15	1 BORE
110306	SPROCKET, 41B15	1 5/8 BORE
110307	SPROCKET, 41B18	1 5/8 BORE
110308	SPROCKET, 41B18	3/4 BORE 3/16 KWY
110309	SPROCKET, 41B15	1 1/8 BORE
110310	SPROCKET, 41B18	1 BORE
110311	SPROCKET, 41B18	1 BORE 1/4 KWY
110313	SPROCKET, 41B18	1 1/4 BORE
110314	SPROCKET, 41B18	1 BORE 1/4 KWY
110315	SPROCKET, 41B15	1 BORE 3/16 KWY
110316	SPROCKET, 41B18	5/8 BORE 3/16 KWY
110317	SPROCKET, 41B22	1.000/1.001 BORE 1/4 KWY
110318	SPROCKET, 41B22	1.250/1.252 BORE
110319	SPROCKET, 41B18	1.993/1.998 BORE
110321	SPROCKET, 41B11	1.1243/1.1248 BORE
110322	SPROCKET, 41B18	1.001/1.002 BORE
110323	SPROCKET, 41B22	1.9993/1.9998 BORE
110324	SPROCKET, 41B18	.625/.626 BORE
110325	SPROCKET, 41B16	1.6243/1.6248 BORE
110326	SPROCKET, 41B22	1.6243/1.6248 BORE
110327	SPROCKET, 41B16	.750/.751 BORE 3/16 KWY
110328	SPROCKET, 41B16	.750/.751 BORE CLAMP
110329	SPROCKET, 41B14	.750/.751 BORE CLAMP
110330	SPROCKET, 41B11	5/8 BORE
110331	SPROCKET, 41B18	1.000/1.001 BORE
110332	SPROCKET, 41B14	.750/.751 BORE 3/16 KWY
110334	SPROCKET, 41B18	1.1248/1.1243 BORE
110335	SPROCKET, 41B24	1.000/1.001 BORE 1/4 KWY
110340	SPROCKET, 41B22	5/8 BORE 3/16 KWY
110341	SPROCKET, 41B14	1.1243/1.1248 BORE
110341-A	ASSY, SPROCKET, 41B14	W/2 BEARINGS .500 ID
110343	SPROCKET, 41B14	1.3743/1.3748 BORE
110344	SPROCKET, 41B18	1 3/4 BORE
110345	SPROCKET, 41B11	5/8 BORE 3/16 KWY
110346	SPROCKET, 41B22	3/4 BORE 3/16 KWY
110347	SPROCKET, 41B18	1.9993/1.9998 BORE
110348	SPROCKET, 41B18	1.625/1.626 BORE
110349	SPROCKET, 41B15	STOCK BORE
110350	SPROCKET, 41B18	STOCK BORE
110351	SPROCKET, 41B22	STOCK BORE
110372	SPROCKET, 41B24	.750/.751 BORE 3/16 KWY
110373	SPROCKET, 41B24	1.9993/1.9998 BORE
110374	SPROCKET, 41B24	.750/.751 BORE CLAMP
110375	SPROCKET, 41B15	.625/.626 NARROW HUB
110400	SPROCKET, 40B26	3/4 BORE 3/16 KWY
110401	SPROCKET, 40B26	1 1/4 BORE 1/4 KWY
110403	SPROCKET, 40B16	1 1/8 BORE

110404	SPROCKET, 40B20	1 3/8 BORE
110405	SPROCKET, 40B24	1 3/8 BORE
110407	SPROCKET, 40B19	1.9997/1.9992 BORE
110409	SPROCKET, 40B15	DOUBLE 1.000/1.001 BORE
110411	SPROCKET, 40B19	1.6247/1.6242 BORE
110412	SPROCKET, 40B13	1 BORE 1/4 KWY
110413	SPROCKET, 40B25	.750/.751 BORE 3/16 KWY
110414	SPROCKET, 40B35	.750/.751 BORE
110415	SPROCKET, 40B35	1.6242/1.6247 BORE
110416	SPROCKET, 40B13	1 1/8 BORE
110417	SPROCKET, 40B15	1 1/4 BORE 1/4 KWY
110419	SPROCKET, 40B15	1 BORE 1/4 KWY
110420	SPROCKET, 40B21	1.9992/1.9997 BORE
110421	SPROCKET, 40B21	1.3742/1.3747 BORE
110422	SPROCKET, 40B21	1.6242/1.6247 BORE
110423	SPROCKET, 40B20	1.250/1.251 BORE 1/4 KWY
110424	SPROCKET, 40B20	1.000/1.001 BORE 1/4 KWY
110424-1	SPROCKET, 40B20	1.000/1.001 BORE 1/4 KWY
110425	SPROCKET, 40B15	1.3742/1.3747 BORE
110426	SPROCKET, 40B35	1.9992/1.9997 BORE
110427	SPROCKET, 40B25	1.6242/1.6247 BORE
110428	SPROCKET, 40B19	1.6242/1.6247 BORE
110429	SPROCKET, 40B25	1.000/1.001 BORE 1/4 KWY
110430	SPROCKET, 40B19	.750/.751 BORE 3/16 KWY
110431	SPROCKET, 40B16	1.000/1.002 BORE 1/4 KWY
110432	SPROCKET, 40B16	.750/.751 BORE 3/16 KWY
110433	SPROCKET, 40B14	
110434	SPROCKET, 40B11	.750/.751 BORE 3/16 KWY
110435	SPROCKET, 40B18	1.000/1.002 BORE 1/4 KWY
110435-1	SPROCKET, 40B18	1.000/1.001 BORE
110436	SPROCKET, 40B30	1.000/1.001 BORE 1/4 KWY
110438	SPROCKET, 40B35	1.6242/1.6247 BORE
110439	SPROCKET, 40B12	.750/.751 BORE 3/16 KWY
110440	SPROCKET, 40B35	1.000/1.001 BORE 1/4 KWY
110441	SPROCKET, 40B11	
110442	SPROCKET, 40B40	1.000/1.001 BORE 1/4 KWY
110444	SPROCKET, 40B22	1.001/1.002 BORE 1/4 KWY
110445	SPROCKET, 40B22	.750/.751 BORE 3/16 KWY
110446	SPROCKET, 40B14	1.3742/1.3747 BORE
110447	SPROCKET, 40B22	.625/.626 BORE 3/16 KWY
110448	SPROCKET, 40B22	1.501/1.502 BORE
110449	SPROCKET, 40B11	1.1243/1.1248 BORE
110449-A	ASSY, SPROCKET	
110450	SPROCKET, 40B11	.625/.626 BORE 3/16 KWY
110451	SPROCKET, 40B19	1.000/1.001 BORE 1/4 KWY
110452	SPROCKET, 40B32	1.000/1.001 BORE
110453	SPROCKET, 40B19	.750/.751 BORE
110454	SPROCKET, 40B16	1.005/1.0010 BORE
110455	SPROCKET, 40B32	1.005/1.0015 BORE 1/4 KWY
110456	SPROCKET, 40B20	.750/.751 BORE 3/16 KWY
110457	SPROCKET, 40B28	1.000/1.001 BORE
110458	SPROCKET, 40B28	1.000/1.001 BORE 1/4 KWY
110459	SPROCKET, 40B28	1.000/1.001 BORE
110460	SPROCKET, 40B18	1.6243/1.6248 BORE
110462	SPROCKET, 40B15	.750/.751 BORE 3/16 KWY
110463	SPROCKET, 40B30	1.000/1.001 BORE 1/4 KWY
110464	SPROCKET, 40B14	1.000/1.001 BORE
110465	SPROCKET, 40B18	1.54/1.55 BORE

110467	SPROCKET, 40B19	1.849/1.850 BORE
110469	SPROCKET, 40B15	1.1248/1.1243 BORE
110469-A	ASSY, SPROCKET, 40B15	1.1248/1.1243 BORE
110470	SPROCKET, 40B18	.750/.751 BORE 3/16 KWY
110471	SPROCKET, 40B20	1 1/4 BORE CLAMP
110472	SPROCKET, 40B11	.8740/.8738 BORE
110473	SPROCKET, 40B18	1.000/1.001 BORE
110474	SPROCKET, 40B18	1.3738/1.3740 BORE
110475	SPROCKET, 40B14	1.1243/1.1248 BORE 1/4 KWY
110477	SPROCKET, 40B36	1.250/1.251 BORE 1/4 KWY
110478	SPROCKET, 40B20	1.000/1.001 BORE
110480	SPROCKET, 40B14	
110481	SPROCKET, 40B21	1.000/1.001 BORE 1/4 KWY
110483	SPROCKET, 40B33	1.000/1.001 BORE 1/4 KWY
110484	SPROCKET, 40B20	1.250/1.251 BORE
110485	SPROCKET, 40B20	1.500/1.501 BORE
110486	SPROCKET, 40B16	1.3743/1.374 BORE
110487	SPROCKET, 40B16	1.000/1.001 BORE
110488	SPROCKET, 40B20	1.3120/1.3125 BORE
110489	SPROCKET, 40B20	1.250/1.251 BORE 1/4 KWY
110490	SPROCKET, 40B32	1.000/1.001 BORE 1/4 KWY
110491	SPROCKET, 40B24	1.000/1.001 BORE 1/4 KWY
110492	SPROCKET, 40B24	1.6243/1.6248 BORE
110493	SPROCKET, 40B20	1.124/1.125 BORE 1/4 KWY
110494	SPROCKET, 40B24	1.260/1.261 BORE
110495	SPROCKET, 40B18	.625/.626 BORE 3/16 KWY
110496	SPROCKET, 40B22	1IN CLAMP
110497	SPROCKET, 40B22	1.372/1.3748 BORE
110499	SPROCKET, 40B36	1.000/1.001 BORE 1/4 KWY
110500	SPROCKET, 40B16	.750 BORE CLAMP
110501	SPROCKET, 40B16	3/4 BORE 3/16 KWY
110503	SPROCKET, 40B35	1.250/1.251 BORE 1/4 KWY
110505	SPROCKET, 40B30	.751/.750 BORE 3/16 KWY
110506	SPROCKET, 40B15	.625/.626 BORE 3/16 KWY
110507	SPROCKET, 40B27	1.000/1.001 BORE 1/4 KWY
110509	SPROCKET, 40B28	.741/.750 BORE 3/16 KWY
110510	SPROCKET, 40B27	1.6243/1.6248 BORE
110510-A	SPROCKET, IDLER ASSY	1.6243/1.6248 BORE
110511	SPROCKET, 40B30	1.000/1.001 BORE 3/16 KWY
110513	SPROCKET, 40B22	1.000/1.001 BORE 3/16 KWY
110514	SPROCKET, 40B26	1 1/4 CLEAR
110515	SPROCKET, 40B26	1.000/1.001 BORE 1/4 KWY
110517	SPROCKET, 40B30	1.938/1.939 BORE
110518	SPROCKET, 40B20	1 BORE 3/16 KWY
110519	SPROCKET, 40B15	1.000/1.001 BORE 3/16 KWY
110520	SPROCKET, 40B52	
110521	SPROCKET, 40B20	1.9993/1.9997 BORE
110523	SPROCKET, 40B16	1.6243/1.6247 BORE
110524	SPROCKET, 40B22	1.1247/1.1244 BORE
110525	SPROCKET, 40B24	1.9997/1.9996 BORE
110527	SPROCKET, 40B32	2.251/2.250 BORE
110528	SPROCKET, 40B21	.750/.751 BORE 3/16 KWY
110529	SPROCKET, 40B21	1.3742/1.3747 BORE
110530	SPROCKET, 40B21	.750/.751 BORE CLAMP
110531	SPROCKET, 40B14	.625/.626 BORE 10-32K
110533	SPROCKET, 40A28	2.375 BORE
110534	SPROCKET, 40B22	1.3742/1.3747 BORE
110535	SPROCKET, 40B16	1.3743/1.3748 BORE

110536	SPROCKET, 40B20	1 3/16 BORE
110537	SPROCKET, 40B30	1.250/1.251 BORE 1/4 KWY
110538	SPROCKET, 40A32	3.501/3.502 BORE
110539	SPROCKET, 40B28	1.9993/1.9997 BORE
110540	SPROCKET, 40B14	
110541	SPROCKET, 40B32	1.000/1.001 BORE
110542	SPROCKET, 40B24	.750/.751 BORE
110543	SPROCKET, 40B18	1.250/1.251 BORE 1/4 KWY
110545	SPROCKET, 40B18	1.125/1.126 BORE 1/4 KWY
110546	SPROCKET, 40B24	.750/.751 BORE 3/16 KWY
110547	SPROCKET, 40B27	.750/.751 BORE 3/16 KWY
110548	SPROCKET, 40B11	1.000/1.001 BORE 1/4 KWY
110549	SPROCKET, 40B22	1.000/1.001 BORE
110550	SPROCKET, 40B48	2 3/8 BORE
110551	SPROCKET, 40B20	1.000/1.001 BORE 1/4 KWY
110553	SPROCKET, 40B20	1.750/1.751 BORE SPT
110554	SPROCKET, 40B32	STOCK BORE
110555	SPROCKET, 40B48	STOCK BORE
110557	SPROCKET, 40B12	STOCK BORE
110558	SPROCKET, 40B15	STOCK BORE
110559	SPROCKET, 40B16	STOCK BORE
110560	SPROCKET, 40B18	STOCK BORE
110561	SPROCKET, 40B19	STOCK BORE
110562	SPROCKET, 40B20	STOCK BORE
110563	SPROCKET, 40B22	STOCK BORE
110564	SPROCKET, 40B24	STOCK BORE
110565	SPROCKET, 40B27	STOCK BORE
110566	SPROCKET, 40B32	3/4BORE 3/16KEY
110567	SPROCKET, 40B36	STOCK BORE
110568	SPROCKET, 40B38	STOCK BORE
110569	SPROCKET, 40B21	1.375/1.376 BORE 1/4 KWY
110570	SPROCKET, 40B20	1.375
110571	SPROCKET, 40B20	1.375/1.376 BORE 5/16 KWY
110572	SPROCKET, 40B27	1.260/1.261 BORE 1/4 KWY
110573	SPROCKET, 40B28	1.535/1.536 BORE SPT
110574	SPROCKET, 40B16	.984/.985 BORE SPT
110575	SPROCKET, 40B24	1.750/1.1751 BORE SPT
110576	SPROCKET, 40B24	.625/.626 BORE 3/16 KWY
110577	SPROCKET, 40B20	1.250/1.251 BORE SPT
110578	SPROCKET, 40B20	1.250/1.251 BORE SPT
110579	SPROCKET, 40B16	.625/.626 BORE 3/16 KWY
110580	SPROCKET, 40A26	2.375/2.377 BORE
110581	SPROCKET, 40A44	2.375/2.377 BORE
110583	SPROCKET, 40B20	1.500/1.501 BORE
110584	SPROCKET, 40B26	1.500/1.501 BORE 3/8 KWY
110585	SPROCKET, 40B12	.625/.625 BORE 3/16 KWY
110586	SPROCKET, 40B33	.750/.751 BORE 3/16 KWY
110587	SPROCKET, 40B12	1.1243/1.1248 BORE
110588	SPROCKET, 40B32	1.250/1.251 BORE
110593	SPROCKET, 40A24	2.375/2.377 TGC-60
110594	SPROCKET, 40B30	1.250 BORE
110595	SPROCKET, 40B30	1.000/1.001 BORE
110596	SPROCKET, 40B14	1IN BORE 3/16 KWY
110597	SPROCKET, 40B24	1.625/1.626 BORE 3/8 KWY
110600	SPROCKET, 60B16	1.000/1.001 BORE 1/4 KWY
110601	SPROCKET, 60B16	1.9993/1.9997 BORE
110601-A	ASSY, SPROCKET	
110602	SPROCKET, 60B14	1.6243/1.6247 BORE

110603	SPROCKET, 60B16	.750/.751 BORE 3/16 KWY
110604	SPROCKET, 60B16	STOCK BORE
110605	SPROCKET, 60B24	STOCK BORE
110607	SPROCKET, 60B28	1.000/1.001BORE 1/4KEY
110615	SPROCKET, 60B20	1" BORE 1/4" KEY
110652	SPROCKET, 50B36	1.000/1.001BORE 1/4KEY
110653	SPROCKET, 50B24	1.000/1.001BORE 1/4KEY
110654	SPROCKET, 50B12	1.000/1.001BORE 1/4KEY
110655	SPROCKET, 50A32	
110702	SPROCKET, 35B22	.500/.501 BORE 1/8 KWY
110703	SPROCKET, 35B21	.750/.751 BORE 3/16 KWY
110707	SPROCKET, 35B22	1 BORE 1/4 KWY
110710	SPROCKET, 35B16	1.000/1.001 BORE 1/4 KWY
110711	SPROCKET, 35B28	.500/.501 BORE 1/8 KWY
110712	SPROCKET, 35B24	.625/.626 BORE 1/4 KWY
110713	SPROCKET, 35B21	.625/.626 BORE 3/16 KWY
110714	SPROCKET, 35B13	.500/.501 BORE 3/16 KWY
110715	SPROCKET, 35B16	.500/.501 BORE 3/16 KWY
110716	SPROCKET, 35B28	.625/.626 BORE 3/16 KWY
110717	SPROCKET, 35B22	.750/.751 BORE 3/16 KWY
110720	SPROCKET, 35B27	.625/.626 BORE 3/16 KWY
110722	SPROCKET, 35B26	.750/.751 BORE 3/16 KWY
110722-1	SPROCKET	
110723	SPROCKET, 35B15	1.000/1.001 BORE 3/16 KWY
110724	SPROCKET, 35B26	1.000/1.001 BORE 1/4 KWY
110725	SPROCKET, 35B20	1.000/1.001 BORE 1/4 KWY
110726	SPROCKET, 35B20	1.126/1.125 BORE 1/4 KWY
110727	SPROCKET, 35B28	1.250/1.251 BORE 3/16 KWY
110728	SPROCKET, 35B27	1.000/1.001 BORE 3/16 KWY
110729	SPROCKET, 35B1	1.000/1.001 BORE 3/16 KWY
110731	SPROCKET, 35B26	1.375/1.376 BORE 3/16 KWY
110732	SPROCKET, 35B11	5/8 BORE 3/16 KWY
110737	SPROCKET, 35B22	1.1243/1.1247 BORE
110739	SPROCKET, 35B14	.7495/.7505 BORE
110740	SPROCKET, 35B18	1.3747/1.3744 BORE
110741	SPROCKET, 35B40	1.000/1.001 BORE
110742	SPROCKET, 35B12	.626/.627 BORE 3/16 KWY
110744	SPROCKET, 35B24	1.000/1.001 BORE 3/16 KWY
110745	SPROCKET, 35B14	.500/.501 BORE
110746	SPROCKET, 35B22	.750/.751 BORE
110747	SPROCKET, 35B30	1.000/1.001 BORE
110748	SPROCKET, 35B16	.7492/.7498 BORE
110749	SPROCKET, 35B16	1.1242/1.1248 BORE
110750	SPROCKET, 35B15	3/4 BORE NO KEY
110751	SPROCKET, 35B13	STOCK BORE
110753	SPROCKET, 35B10	STOCK BORE
110754	SPROCKET, 35B15	STOCK BORE
110755	SPROCKET, 35B19	STOCK BORE
110756	SPROCKET, 35B20	STOCK BORE
110757	SPROCKET, 35B21	STOCK BORE
110758	SPROCKET, 35B22	STOCK BORE
110759	SPROCKET, 35B26	STOCK BORE
110760	SPROCKET, 35B27	STOCK BORE
110761	SPROCKET, 35B28	STOCK BORE
110762	SPROCKET, 35B40	STOCK BORE
110764	SPROCKET, 35B14	DOUBLE
110765	SPROCKET, 35B30	.625/.626 BORE 3/16 KWY
110766	SPROCKET, 35B15	1.1243/1.1248 BORE

110767	SPROCKET, 35B30	1.250/1.251 BORE 3/16 KWY
110768	SPROCKET, 35B30	1.000/1.001 BORE 3/16 KWY
110769	SPROCKET, 35B12	500/501 BORE 1/8 KWY
110771	SPROCKET, 35B23	.625/.626 BORE 3/16 KWY
110772	SPROCKET, 35B24	1 3/4 BORE
110773	SPROCKET, 35B22	1 1/4 BORE
110774	SPROCKET, 35B20	.500/.501 BORE 1/8 KWY
110775	SPROCKET, 35B20	1.1248/1.1243 BORE
110777	SPROCKET, 35B20	SPLIT
110778	SPROCKET, 35B40	.9845/.9850 BORE
110779	SPROCKET, 35B27	.500/.501 BORE 1/8 KWY
110780	SPROCKET, 35B24	1.3748/1.3742 BORE
110781	SPROCKET, 35B12	.8742/.8745
110781-A	SPROCKET, ASSY, 35B12	W/BEARINGS .375 ID
110783	SPROCKET, 35B14	1.000/1.001 BORE 1/4 KWY
110786	SPROCKET, 35A22	1.000/1.001 BOLT PAT.
110796	SPROCKET, 35B12	.500/.501 BORE .560 WIDE
110800	SPROCKET, 40A30	2.375/2.377 BORE
110802	SPROCKET, 40B50	1 BORE 1/4 KEY
110803	SPROCKET, 40B28	.625/.626 BORE 3/16 KEY
110804	SPROCKET, 40B18	1 BORE SPLIT
110805	SPROCKET, 40B16	1IN. BORE SPLIT
110807	SPROCKET, 40B20	.9845/.9850 BORE 1/4 KEY
110808	SPROCKET, 40B28	1IN BORE 1/4 KEY
110809	SPROCKET, 40B15	1.000/1.001BORE 3/16 KEY
110811	SPROCKET, 40B24	.9850/.9860 BORE, 1/4 KEY
110812	SPROCKET, 40B40	1.500/1.501 BORE
110813	SPROCKET, 40B22	1.500/1.501 BORE 3/8 KEY
110814	SPROCKET, 40B21	1.575/1.576 BORE
110823	SPROCKET, 40B20	.625/.626 BORE 3/16 KEY
110827	SPROCKET, 40B15	3/4 BORE CLAMP
110832-1	SPROCKET, 40B28	
110834	SPROCKET, 40B18	1 BORE CLAMP
110838	SPROCKET, 40B27	1.000 BORE 3/16 KEY
110842	SPROCKET, 40B32	.750/.751 BORE 3/16 KWY
110844	SPROCKET, 40B18	1.000/1.001 BORE CLAMP
110845	SPROCKET, 40B34	1.000 BORE 1/4 KEY
110847	SPROCKET, 40B18	1.575/1.576 SPLIT 40MM
110851	SPROCKET, 40B24	1.9997/1.9996
110859	SPROCKET, 40B24	1.250/1.251 BORE 5/16 KWY
110860	SPROCKET, 40B32	1.000/1.001 BORE 1/4 KWY
110863	SPROCKET, 40B36	1.125/1.126 DIA CLAMP
110868	SPROCKET, 40B14	.750/.751 BORE CLAMP
110869	SPROCKET, 40A30	USE WITH MAYR CLUTCH
110870	SPROCKET, 40B24	1.8494/1.8500 BORE
110872	SPROCKET, 40B24	1.000/1.001 DIA CLAMP
110875	SPROCKET, 40B32	1.000/1.001 BORE CLAMP
110879	SPROCKET, 40A27	2.375/2.377 BOLT CIRCLE
110881	SPROCKET, 40B30	1.000/1.001 BORE CLAMP
110888	SPROCKET, 40B14	1.000/1.001 BORE CLAMP
110890	SPROCKET, 40B13	.625/.626 BORE 3/16 KEY
110891-A	SPROCKET, 40-B19	
110895	SPROCKET, 40A28	FITS TORQ GUARD TGC60
110898	SPROCKET, D40B22	1.001/1.000 DIA 1/4 KEY
110899	SPROCKET, D40B24	1.001/1.000 DIA 1/4 KEY
110901	SPROCKET, 35B48	15MM BORE 3/16 KEY
110905	SPROCKET, 35B20	CLAMP
110907	SPROCKET, 35B10	

110914	SPROCKET, 35B17	.500/.501 BORE 1/8 KWY
110924	SPROCKET, 35B24	1.250/1.251 BORE 5/16 KWY
110926	SPROCKET, 35B23	3/4 BORE 3/16 KWY
110927	SPROCKET, 35B20	1.1248/1.1242 BORE 3/4 WIDE
110932	SPROCKET, 35B30	1 5/8 CLAMP
110933	SPROCKET, 35B30	1.8498/1.8492 BORE
110936	SPROCKET, 35B21	.625/.626 BORE 3/16 KWY
110947	SPROCKET, 35B16	1.1248/1.1242 .312DP .75" THRU
110951	SPROCKET, 35B19	.750/.751 BORE CLAMP
110955-A	SPROCKET, ASSY 35B15	W/CLUTCH BEARING
110956	SPROCKET, 35B18	IDLER
110961	SPROCKET, 35B20	1/2 BORE IDLER
110962	SPROCKET, 35B20	1.000/1.001 BORE 3/16 KEY
110964	SPROCKET, 35B13	3/4 BORE SPECIAL HUB
110971	SPROCKET, 35B10	.626/.625 BORE NK
110972	SPROCKET, 35A28	1.7322 BORE TYPE A BOLT PATTRN
111005	PULLEY, TIMING	.750/.751 BORE 3/16 KEY,21L075
111110	SPROCKET, 40B18	1.183/1.182 (30MM) CLAMP
111111	SPROCKET, 40A24	1.732 BORE TYPE A BOLT PATTERN
111112	SPROCKET, 40B20 SPLIT	1-1/8 BORE
111118	SPROCKET, 40B36	3/4" BORE .188 KEY
111200	SPROCKET, 25B30	.625 BORE CLAMP
111205	SPROCKET, 25B45	1.8493/1.8498 BORE NK
111205-A	ASSY, SPROCKET, 25B45	W/BEARINGS
111208	SPROCKET, 25B22,5/8 BR, NO KEY	
111300	SPROCKET, 50B16	1 BORE 1/4 KEY
111301	SPROCKET, 50B18	3/4 BORE 3/16 KEY
111302	SPROCKET, 50B15	3/4 BORE 3/16 KEY
111304	SPROCKET, 50B16	3/4 BORE 3/16 KEY
111305	SPROCKET, 50A20	2.375 BORE NK TGC-60 CLUTCH
111306	SPROCKET, 50B24	3/4 BORE 3/16 KEY
111308	SPROCKET, 50B12	
111309	SPROCKET, 50A24	2.3753 BORE, NO KEY
111312	SPROCKET, 50B10	
111319	SPRKY, 50B14 1.00 B .250K	
111320	SPROCKET, 50B20 1.000B .250K	1.000B .250K
111321	SPROCKET, 50A22 2.375B NK	FOR TGC-60 CLUTCH, 2.375B NK
111400	PAINT BRUSH, 1.5" W	1.5" W X 2"L X .43" THK, SYNTH
111469	SHIM, ST1/4 ID X 1/2 OD X .010	
111503	FLANGE, OBSOLETE USE 102582	ZINC PLATED STEEL,165M15
111511	WASHER	.265ID, .760OD, .105" (12GA)
111702	FLIGHT, CHAIN 4.5" BROWN	LF1873K41/2 TEFLON PLASTIC
111703	FLIGHT, 4.5" GRAY	D1873K41/2
111704	CHAIN, #60 DURALUBE	NO FLIGHTS X1214511
111705	CHAIN, #35 X 38.25	FEEDER DRIVE 521
111707	CHAIN, #25 11" SP, 14SECT,	BLADE LUGS
111708	CHAIN, #25	28" SPACING, 7 SECT W/500815
111709	FLIGHT, CHAIN 12" BROWN	TEFLON PLASTIC
111710	CHAIN, FLIGHT #60 "CHAIN ONLY"	UNI-CHAIN# 1873 BASE CHAIN
111802	BELT, ROUND	4MM X 14.50 POLYCORD
111803	BELT, CONVEYOR 3/4 X 25.625"	HAT-5E
111805	BELT, FRICTION	1.00 X 13.250 X0.26 E4659ZGC
111808	BELT, HIGH TEMP	3/4 X 53" SILICONE/KEV EAB-3G
111810	BELT, WHITE 8" X 34'2"	R2NCOS-W
111815	BELT, WHITE 1-15/16" X 15'11"	PM100RCOS-W
111816	BELT, FLAT 3" X 290" W/ GUIDE	MAT-5P, 2 RH TWIST
111817	BELT, FLAT 3" X 145" W/GUIDE	MAT-5P
111820	BELT, FLAT 1.25 X 72 HAT-5E	

111821	BELT, FLAT 3/4 X 72 HAT-5E	
111822	BELT, STRETCH 3/4 X 53.875	GG6E
111823	BELT, STRETCH 3/4 X 60.625	EL3-UISFL
111824	BELT, FLAT 3/4 X 49.75 HAT-5E	
111825	BELT, FLAT WHITE	1" X 12'8" R2NCOS-W
111827	BELT, FLAT 1.5" X 75.5" HAT-5E	ENDLESS
111828	BELT, FLAT 3/4X48.25 HAT-5E	ENDLESS
111830	BELT, FLAT 3/4 X 33.25 HAT-5E	3/4 X 33.25 HAT-5E
111834	BELT, GREEN 1 X 110.50	MAT-5P W/FINGER SPLICE ENDLESS
111835	BELT, FLAT	HAT-5E PER FOOT X 1-1/4"
111836	BELT, FLAT 1" X 36.00" HAT-5E	
111837	BELT, FLAT HOLES 2.125 X 87.00	2.125 X 87.00 FAB-5ER W/HOLES
111838	BELT, FLAT STRETCH 3/4 X 40.75	
111839	BELT, FLAT 6" X 68.75" HAT-5E	MATCH SET WITH PN 111840
111840	BELT, FLAT 1" X 68.75" HAT-5E	MATCH SET WITH PN 111839
111841	BELT, FLAT 2.25" X62.00"HAT-5E	
111842	BELT, FLAT 1" X 104.75" HAT-5E	
111843	BELT, FLAT 2.125 X 87 FAB-5ER	
111846	BELT, FLAT STRETCH 3/4 X 9.00	EL3-UISFL
111848	BELT, FLAT 3/4 X 48 HAT-5E	
111850	BELT, FLAT 4 X 42.5 HAT-5E	HAT-5E HABASIT
111853	BELT, FLAT STRETCH 3/4X29.250	EL3-UISFL
111854	BELT, FLAT STRETCH 3/4X35.875	EL3-UISFL
111857	BELT, FLAT 3/4" X 212 3/4"	HAT-5E, ENDLESS
111858	BELT, FLAT 1.25" X 212 3/4"	HAT-5E, ENDLESS
111859	BELT, FLAT 3/4" X 53" HAT-5E	
111860	BELT, FLAT 1" X 50.25" HAT-5E	
111861	BELT, FLAT 1/2" X 141" HAT-5E	
111862	BELT, FLAT 3/4" X 140 3/4"	ENDLESS, MAN-05H, KR981
111863	BELT, WHITE 1" X 35', CONVEYOR	PM100RCOS-W
111864	BELT,SET HI-TEMP, 3/4" X 72.5"	SET OF (4), RED KEVLAR, .070TK
111865	BELT, FLAT 3/4" X 140-3/4"	EAT-8P, ENDLESS, SKIVED SPLICE
111866	BELT, FLAT 1-1/4" X 140-3/4"	EAT-8P, ENDLESS, SKIVED SPLICE
111867	BELT, FLAT 3/4" X 86-3/4"	EAT-8P, ENDLESS, SKIVED SPLICE
111868	BELT, FLAT 1-1/4" X 86-3/4"	EAT-8P, ENDLESS, SKIVED SPLICE
111869	BELT, CONV. 10" X 24' 1"	EAT-8P, ENDLESS, SKIVED SPLICE
111871	BELT, FLAT 1.5"X 52" HAT-5E	HAT-5E
111872	BELT, FLAT .75 X 138.25 HAT-5E	ENDLESS
111873	BELT, FLAT 1" X 133.25", HAT-5	ENDLESS
111874	BELT, FLAT 3/4" X 13.25" NEL	GG6E
111876	BELT, HI-TEMP 1.5 X 101.5	EAB-3G
111877	BELT, HI-TEMP 1.5 X 101.5	EAB-3G W/3/16" DIA HOLES
111878	BELT, CONV. 8" X 16' 1", GRAY	SPIRAL LACED (MAILSOUTH)
111880-A	BELT, SET HEAT 140.75" RED KEV	.07" THK, (4) 3/4"W (1) 1.25"W
111882	BELT, FLAT 3/4" X 21.125" NEL	GG6E
111883	BELT, FLAT 1" X 29", ENDLESS	FAB-5E (WHITE BELT)
111884	BELT, CONVEYOR V-GUIDE GOP-W	11" X 68.75 PM100RCOS-W
111886	BELT, FLAT 3" X 23.5", HAT-5E	ENDLESS
111889	BELT, HI-TEMP 137" X .75"	EAB-3G
111890	BELT, FLAT 3" X 118.125"	W/3/16" HOLES, SAB-8E
111891	BELT, FLAT 1.25 X 133, MAT-5P	W/2 RH TWISTS(TURN OVER BELTS)
111893	BELT, FLAT 1" X 152.25",HAT-5E	
111894	BELT, FLAT 1" X 158",HAT-5E	
111895	BELT, FLAT 1.5" X 70.750"	HAT-5E, ENDLESS
111896-A	BELT SET, HI-TEMP, 109" L	(4) 3/4W&(1) 1.25"W RED KEVLAR
111897	BELT, CONV. 8" X 14' 4", GRAY	SPIRAL LACED (MAILSOUTH)
111901	BELT, TIMING 304" X 4" H-PITCH	SA238 PROJECT
111909	BELT, FLAT 3/4" X 21.375" NEL	GG6E

111911	BELT, SET FLAT 3" X 118.125"	MNT-5P, SET OF 3 (SEE DRAWING)
111912	BELT, FLAT 3/4" X 108.75"	EAT-8P, ENDLESS, SKIVED SPLICE
111913	BELT, FLAT 1.25" X 108.75"	EAT-8P, ENDLESS, SKIVED SPLICE
111915	BELT, FLAT 3/4" X 28"	ENDLESS, HAT-5E
111916	BELT, FLAT 1" X 28"	ENDLESS, HAT-5E
111918	BELT,FLAT WHITE 10" X 11'11.5"	314-6 CONVEYOR
111920	BELT, HI-TEMP 1.25" X 112"	EAB-3G, ENDLESS
111921	BELT, HI-TEMP 3/4" X 112"	EAB-3G, ENDLESS
111923	BELT, TIMING 697L075	
111924	BELT, TIMING 98L075	
112001	BELT, FLAT 1/2" X 105.75"	NAB-8EIWV, FDA APPROVED
112004	BELT, FLAT HEATEAB-3G 108.75X2	1/4HOLE X 1.5SP 2 ROWS 1"APART
112006	BELT, FLAT 3/4" X 36.625"	ENDLESS, HAT-5E
112007	BELT, FLAT 1.25" X 148.375"	ENDLESS, HAT-5E
112008	BELT, FLAT 3/4" X 148.375"	ENDLESS, HAT-5E
112009	BELT, FLAT 215.50" X 3" MAT-5P	W/ (2) RH TWISTS IN IT
112010	BELT, WHITE 4" X 15' 11"	KR314-8
112011	BELT, 9.50" X 118.125", MNT-5P	***SEE DRAWING***
112013	BELT, FLAT 27.75" X 1.00"	HAT-5E FINGER SPLICE
112017	BELT, FLAT 199" X .75"	HAT-5E FINGER SPLICE
112018	BELT, WHITE 88" X 10" W	SA478
112019	BELT, ROUND 15" X 4MM	HABASIT GREEN POLYCORD
112023	BELT, FLAT 18" X .375	18" PANTHER 400
112025	BELT, FLAT 3/4"X204.75",HAT-5E	ENDLESS
112026	BELT,FLAT 1.25"X204.75",HAT-5E	ENDLESS
112027	BELT, HI-TEMP 3/4" X 204.75"	XVT-2354, ENDLESS
112028	BELT, HI-TEMP 1.25"X 204.75"	XVT-2354, ENDLESS
1260	Double Pad Heat Wheel	
1262	PAD, SINGLE	3 1/2IN
1271	PAD, DBL HW W/O CONTROL1 1/2"	
1384-7	KR319QC VACUUM BASE	W/MONITOR COMPUTER STAND
185513	REGULATOR, OIL	
190001	SOLENOID, 110VAC	813-101-2
190002	SOLENOID, 220VAC 9010 DORMEYER	813-103-2
190002-A	ASSY, SOLENOID-220VAC 9010	DORMEYER 813-103-2
190003	SOLENOID, 110VAC	812-101-2/2005-M-1
190004	SOLENOID, 220VAC	812-103-2
190005	SOLENOID, 110VAC	801-101-2
190006	SOLENOID, 220VAC	821-103-2
190012	SOLENOID	
190100	SWITCH, ROLLER	BZ-2RW82-A2 MICROSW
190100-A	ASSY, SWITCH-ROLLER W/COVER	BZ-2RW82-A2 MICROSW
190101	SWITCH, LEVER	BZ-2RW80-A2 MICROSW
190101-A	ASSY, SWITCH WITH COVER	
190102	SWITCH, LEVER 6 INCH	BZ-2RW863-A2 MICROSW
190103	SWITCH, ROLLER DPDT	DT-2RV23-A7 MICROSW
190104	SWITCH, PLUNGER	BZ-2RQ18-A2 MICROSW
190120	REFLECTOR	
190145	SOCKET	
190200	BUSHING	C13
190201	BUSHING	C1415
190202	BUSHING, PLASTIC 1/2"	BB50 OZ GEDNEY
190203	COVER, PLASTIC SWITCH	5PA2 MICROSWITCH
190205	SWITCH, PUSHBUTTON STOP	800S-1SA A-B
190206	SOCKET, 2 PIN CONVEYOR	S-402-SB CINCH
190207	SOCKET, 6 PIN CONVEYOR	S-5406-SB BEAU
190208	CLAMP, CABLE	115 MINERALLAC
190209	COVER, BOX 4 X 2	58C1 SC

190210	BOX	
190212	CONNECTOR, 3/8 90 DEGREE	266 T&B
190213	PLUG, 12 PIN	P-5412-CCT BEAU
190214	SOCKET, 12 PIN	S-5412-CCT BEAU
190215	PLUG, 6 PIN SMALL	P-3306-CCT-L BEAU
190216	SOCKET, 6 PIN SMALL	S-3306-CCT-K BEAU
190218	SOCKET, 6-PIN	S-5406-CCT BEAU
190219	PLUG, 4 PIN	P-3304-CCT-L BEAU
190220	SOCKET, 4 PIN	S-3304-CCT-K BEAU
190221	PLUG, 3 PIN	P-3303-CCT-L BEAU
190222	SOCKET, 3 PIN	S-3303-CCT-K BEAU
190223	PLUG, 2 PIN	P-3302-CCT-L BEAU
190224	SOCKET, 2 PIN	S-3302-CCT-K BEAU
190226	SOCKET, 2 PIN LARGE	S-402-CCT CINCH
190227	POT, TRACO BOARD	500 OHM
190228	POT, LIGHT	50 OHM
190229	PHOTOCELL	VT311L, VT30N1
190229-A	ASSY, PHOTOCELL	WITH WIRE
190230	SWITCH, ROCKER(USE 201025)	2 POSITION, SCREW MOUNT
190231	SWITCH, ROCKER(USE 201025)	3 POSITION, SCREW MOUNT
190233	SWITCH, PUSHBUTTON STOP	800S-1SA A-B
190234	LIGHT, RED INDICATOR	35-2111/1051C1 C.M.
190235	SOCKET, 6.3V LAMP	03-05 LEECRAFT
190243	LIGHT, 3340-7RED INDICATOR	35-2111 LEECRAFT
190244	BULB, 6.3VAC	1866, SUB FOR CM44
190245	SOCKET, 6.3VAC LAMP	03-05 LEECRAFT
190245-A	ASSY, SOCKET	WITH/WIRE&PLUG
190246	LENSE, RED	8-0131-200 DIALIGHT
190246-1	LENSE, CLEAR	008-0137-200 DIALIGHT
190247	COIL, 120VAC	WARNER SA500 SERIES CLUTCH
190248	MOTOR, 1/70 HP W/ FAN	3M661 GRAINGER
190330	PULLEY, TIMING	3/4 BORE 3/16 KWY, 15L075
190345	SOCKET	
190400	WIRE, PER FT	18/2 SO NEOPRENE600V
190401	WIRE, PER FT	USED ON CONY
190402	WIRE, PER FT	
190403	WIRE	WIRING FOR PHOTOCELL
190403-1	TUBING, HEAT SHRINK, 1/4" DIA	FOR PHOTOCELL
190404	WIRE, MUSIC .035" DIA	
190515	LINE, OIL PLASTIC	PER FOOT PRICE
190600	SPIDER, WESTERN POLY-TEX	
190601	SLUG	NYLON
190601-1	SLUG	
190602	DRUM	LOAD
190603	FERRULE	BUSHING, STEEL
190604	HOSE BARB, 3/8 X 1/4 NPT	
190605	FITTING 3/8 X 1/8 NPT	NBHOSE 1/8NPT
190605-1	NIPPLE, ALUM	SHORT, FOR TIP ON HEAD
190605-2	HOSE BARB, 5/16 X 1/8 NPT	
190606	FITTING, 90 STREET ELBOW	1/8" NPT BRASS
190607	BOSS	LEVELING, CONVEYOR
190609	CUP, OIL	LARGE, GITS #00105
190610	CUP, OIL	SMALL 101 STYLE B
190612	TY-RAP	115 MINERALLAC
190613	TY-RAP	
190614	SCREW, ADJ	10-33 X 3/4 (FOR 201)
190615	FITTING	GREASE, 1/4-28THD
190616	FITTING, GREASE	90DEG ELBOW

190617	SCREW, THUMB	1/4-20 1 1/4LG
190618	PLUG, PIPE	1/8 NPT
190619	PLATE, NAME-OBS USE -1	
190619-1	NAMEPLATE, KIRK-RUDY, INC.	S/N,MODEL#,V,A,PH,HZ
190620	CASTER, 2 1/2IN SWIVEL FLTLES	200 LB CAPACITY
190621	SOLENOID, AIR	DS 337510 BELLOWS VALVAIR
190622	NUT	3/4-14 GLUE BOX NPT
190623	CAP, GLUE BOTTLE	
190623-A	ASSY, GLUE BOTTLE CAP	
190624	BOTTLE, GLUE 1000 ML,LDPE	
190624-A	ASSY, GLUE BOTTLE	
190625	TUBING, PER FT	3/8 ID
190625-1	TUBING, AIR LINE	1/4 ID
190626	PIPE, GLUE BOTTLE	
190627	PIPE, THREADED	GLUE BOX
190628	NUT, GLUE BOTTLE	1/2-14NT
190629	BUSHING, PLASTIC	GLUE BOTTLE
190634	FOOT, MTG	
190634-1	PAD, LEG	
190634-5	FOOT, MOUNTING	
190635	NUT, GLUE BOX PIPE	
190636	BRKT, OILER	
190636-1	HOLDER, OIL PUMP	
190637	OILER	
190638	CUP, OIL	90 DEGREE GITS STY
190639	BUSHING	NYLINED THOMP 8N8D
190640	ELBOW	90 DEGREE 1/4 PIPE
190641	NIPPLE	2IN 1/4 PIPE
190642	ELBOW	90DEG 1/4NPT BRASS
190643	CYLINDER	1 1/2 BORE 1IN STROKE
190644	CLEVIS	ORTMAN MILLER 82262
190645	PIN	ORTMAN MILLER 8658-1
190646	O-RING, 1/2" ID, BUNA N, 111	
190647	O-RING, 3.75"ID,BUNA N, 240	
190648	CYLINDER	TOM THUMB AUF 1X3PPC
190649	VALVE	SHUT OFF 1/8 PIPE
190650	SUPPORT	UPPER CHAIN
190650-1	TRACK	CHAIN
190650-2	TRACK, CHAIN	
190651	SUPPORT, LOWER CHAIN	
190651-1	TRACK, CHAIN	
190651-2	TRACK, CHAIN	
190652	RETURN, CHAIN SUPPORT	
190653	O-RING, 5/8 ID, BUNA N, 112	
190654	O-RING	7/8ID 3/32 WALL
190655	CUP, SUCTION	GA RUBBER 628-PS
190656	NEEDLE	FOR INSERTER #30
190657	CUP, SUCTION	6E7
190658	CYLINDER, TOM THUMB	1IN BORE 1IN STK
190659	VALVE, NEEDLE	1/4 FNPT X 1/4 MNPT
190660	NIPPLE, HOSE, BARBED, 1/2"HOSE	1/4 NPT,BE7-5
190661	CYLINDER, CABLE AIR TYPE	
190662	NIPPLE	1/4 NPT 3/8
190669	CASTER, COLSON 3 1/2IN RIGID	
190670	CASTER, COLSON 3 1/2IN SWIVEL	230 LB CAPACITY
190672	WRENCH, ALLEN,1/16,LONG ARM	
190673	WRENCH, ALLEN,5/64, 6"L	
190675	WRENCH, ALLEN,7/64, 6"L	

190676	WRENCH, ALLEN, 1/8, 6"L	
190677	WRENCH, ALLEN, 9/64, 6"L	
190678	WRENCH, ALLEN, 5/32, 6"L	
190679	WRENCH, ALLEN, 3/16, 6"L	
190680	WRENCH, ALLEN, 7/32, 6"L	
190682	WRENCH, ALLEN, 5/16, 6"L	
190683	WRENCH, ALLEN, 3/8, 7"L	
190684	WRENCH, SET	ALLEN, 10 FOR KR215
190685	CLAMP, QUICK RELEASE, BRIDGE	DESTACO # 609-10
190686	WRENCH	ALLEN, SET OF 10 FOR 201
190687	WRENCH	ALLEN, SET OF 8 FOR 310
190689	LATCH, DOOR	215 6210 11230
190689-1	LATCH, DOOR	ALLEN
190690	WEDGE	1/4IN
190691	WEDGE	5/16IN
190692	WEDGE	3/8IN
190693	STAMPS, DUMMY, ADHESIVE	3000 CT PER RL (GUMMED)
190693-1	STAMPS, DUMMY, 3000 CT	PRESSURE SENSITIVE
190695	FILTER, REGULATOR	WITH GAUGE, WATTS
190695-1	GAGE, PRESSURE	
190695-2	REGULATOR, W/GAGE	
190696	LEVELER	ROBOT OUTWATR 5/16 T
190697	CONNECTOR	
190699	SUCTION CUP, RU-95	#95 MC CAIN
190699-1	SUCTION CUP, VC-B3	VC-B3
190700	BRKT, CYL MOUNT	D-167, BIMBA
190703	BRKT, WITH NUT	WATTS SA161X57
190704	SUCTION CUP	VI-CAS V-36B FOR 203
190706	OILER, ELECTRIC	BIJUR VT3667
190707	BOTTLE	
190708	LATCH, SPRING	OLD STYLE BASE
190708-1	HANDLE	
190708-2	PLATE	
190709	HOOKS	FOR CONV BELT, CLIPPARD
190710	CAT GUT FOR CONV BELT	CLIPPARD
190711	NYLON, PER FT	8FT MIN, NATUR.HD-PE INSERTER
190711-1	NYLON, PER FT	WITH HOLES, NAT.HD-PE INSERTER
190712	STAMPS, DUMMY, GUMMED	500 COUNT PER ROLL
190713	DRIVE, TRACTOR LH	MOORE # 15200790
190715	ADAPTOR, PVC MALE-1", SCH 40	
190716	CORE, CARDBOARD	
190717	NIPPLE, 1/4IN 125HBL42	
190718	BOTTLE, 4.1 LITER	NALGENE 2318-0010
190718-1	SPIGOT, WATER BOTTLE	FOR KR521
190719	DECAL, DANGER	KEEP FINGERS CLEAR
190719-1	DECAL, CAUTION	DO NOT REMOVE GUARDS
190719-2	DECAL, 220V	
190719-3	DECAL, DANGER	HIGH VOLTAGE
190719-5	DECAL, CAUTION	LOOSE CLOTHING
190720	DISC, FELT F3	
190721	VECTOR, SPRAY	FOGGING, 3/8
190722	UNIT, MISTING 7310-1/4 JAU	
190722-1	KIT, REPAIR-MISTING UNIT	
190722-2	NOZZLE, MISTING UNIT	
190722-3	NEEDLE, MISTING	
190722-4	GASKET, FLUID CAP	
190722-5	PACKING, LEATHER MISTING UNIT	
190723	T FITTING-1" PVC	

190724	HINGE, ALUM, 1.06"X.04"W/HOLES	PER FT
190724-2	HINGE, ALUM, 10.5" LONG	
190724-8	HINGE, ALUM 9.75"	14.4/6'
190726	PIN, COTTER	1/6 X 1
190728	BLADE, FAN 10" DIA. 5-WING	GRAINGER 4C479
190729	GUIDE, Z	PER FT
190729-1	GUIDE, Z	521
190729-A	ASSY, Z GUIDE	
190730	BELT, OTHANE	
190732	ROLLER, RUBBER	
190733	CLAMP, QUICK RELEASE	DESTACO MODEL 602
190734	STICKERS, WARNING	NEW STYLE
190740	LABEL, ELECTRICAL ISO	
190741	LABEL, GENERAL DANGER ISO	
190742	LABEL, ROLLER CRUSH ISO	HC #1018B
190746	EDGING, RUBBER	PER FT
190758	BLOCK, MTG	FT-PMB-01-CLR
190763	HANDLE, OFFSET	FT-HDL-1-GR
190769	MAGNET, VAC VALVE, 3/8" X 1/2"	NEP3040NP
190770	BALL, STEEL 5/8 DIAMETER	
190771	SCALE, 0-8 .5 X 16.5	
190771-2	SCALE, CENTER ZERO 24"	
190773	SUCTION CUP	VC57A
190774	CUP, SUCTION	VCB-15-2
190776	NUMBERING UNIT, 24"	
190778	CUP, SUCTION	VC189B
190779	LABEL, ROLLER CRUSH WARNING	#1056-KR
190780	LABEL, TIMING BELT WARNING	#1013-KR
190781	LABEL, GEAR CRUSH WARNING	#1014-KR
190782	LABEL, LOOSE CLOTHES WARNING	#5060-KR
190783	LABEL, CHAIN WARNING	#1012-KR
190784	LABEL, STAMPING WARNING	#1017-KR
190786	LABEL, CHAIN TABLETOP WARNING	#1057-KR
190787	LABEL, PULLEY WARNING	#1011-KR
190788	LABEL, VOLTAGE LARGE	#5025A-KR
190789	LABEL, VOLTAGE SMALL	#5025-24DHPL
190790	LABEL, HOT SURFACE	#1024-HVWVPL
190793	LABEL, EMERGENCY STOP	
190797	NAMEPLATE, PRISM	PRISM
190801	NOZZLE, GLUE .020"	SINGLE ORFICE
190801-1	FILTER	
190801-2	O-RING, NUT	
190801-3	NOZZLE, GLUE .030"	SINGLE ORFICE
190801-4	NOZZLE, GLUE .015	SINGLE ORFICE
190801-5	NOZZLE, GLUE .025	SINGLE ORFICE
190801-6	NOZZLE, GLUE .010	SINGLE ORFICE
190803	AIR CYLINDER, 1"BORE,1" STROKE	PHD #AVB1X1
190803-1	AIR CYLINDER, 1" BORE1" STROKE	PHD #AVB1X1B - SHOCK PADS INCL
190804	GAS SPRING, GAS-152 (40LB)	REID GAS-152, (2" STROKE)
190805	ROD, CONNECTING	GAS-211, REID
190806	CABLE, SAFETY 10 IN	REID, FPC-10N STYLE B
190808	NIPPLE, SUCTION CUP	PIAB #31.50.196 (NEW#02AD)
190811	CUP, SUCTION W/NIPPLE	PIAB #F20
190818	CUP, SUCTION	VC 189A
190819	CUP, SUCTION	VC 189C
190820	CUP, SUCTION W/NIPPLE	F25 PIAB
190822	HANDLE, POCKET PULL FLUSH	P2-52 SOUTHCO
190823	GAS SPRING, GAS-141 (100LB)	REID GAS-141, (10" STROKE)

190823-1	GAS SPRING, GAS-175 (100LB)	REID GAS-175, (3.5" STROKE)
190824	GAS SPRING, GAS-142 (120LB)	REID GAS-142, (10" STROKE)
190825	GAS SPRING, END FITTING	REID GAS-213, FLAT BLADE
190826	OILER, ELECTRIC 230 VAC	BIJUR V3 D3026
190827	GAUGE, PRESSURE	ASSY, 100PSI
190828	VALVE, BALL	DYNA QUIP, VMH2A9 3/8
190834	GAS SPRING, GAS-132 (30LB)	REID GAS-132, (7" STROKE)
190835	COVER, UNIVERSAL JOINT 3/4 DIA	NEOPRENE
190837	TAPE, 1"W, WEAR, BY THE FT	UHMW
190837-1	TAPE, 1"W, WEAR,UHMW, L	4" LONG FOR 535 PEEL PLATE
190837-2	TAPE, 1"W, WEAR, UHMW	6" LONG FOR 535 PEEL PLATE
190838	RULER, ADHESIVE BACKED	RT TO LEFT,1/32 GRAD,12"LG X.5
190839	MAGNET, .5"OD X .188", PLUG,	NEODYMIUM
190844	CONTROLLER, SOLID STATE TEMP	SURE TACK 4133
190845	HOSE, 5' AUTOMATIC APPLICATOR	SOLID STATE 120V/60C
190846	MODULE, DOUBLE HA2 APPLICATOR	MODULE 2" CENTER, 120V/60C
190849	REGULATOR, AIR	1/4 MINI REG-PLASTIC
190850	NUT, PANEL, REGULATOR	
190851	REGULATOR, 1/4" WITH FILTER	0-160 PSI, 1.57" DIA FACE
190852	GAUGE, DRY, 1/8", 0-160 PSI	1.57" DIA FACE
190853	CLIPS, BELT LACE	
190859	FLAT BLADE END FITTING	GAS-212
190860	PULLEY, TIMING 32XL037	NK, NHUB, SHIELDS
190863	FITTING, BRASS HOSE	1/16" ID HOSE FITTING
190863-1	GASKET, BUNA	FOR 1/16" CLIPPARD HOSE BARB
190864	BALL, .500 DIA STEEL	
190865	WRENCH, ALLEN, METRIC 3MM	LONG ARM
190866	TAPE, WEAR, PER FT.	
190869	DISC, FELT ADHESIVE BACKED	.5" OD X .12" THICK
190869-1	DISC, FELT ADHESIVE BACKED RL	5" OD x 12" THICK
190870	NOZZLE RETAINER, 1610	STS HOT MELT GLUE HD
190871	NOZZLE, ADAPTER, 1603	STS HOT MELT GLUE HD
190874	BUSHING, PVC-1.5 X 1, SCH 40	SPIG X SLIP
190875	HOSE, HIGH TEMP, 1" DIA	
190884	BALL VALVE, 1"PVC, FEM-FEM	
190891	SUCTION CUP ADAPTOR FITTING	
190892	LABEL, MADE IN AMERICA	
190894	REDUCER, GEAR PLANETARY, 5:1	GEAR REDUCTION
190895	O-RING, .938"IDX1.12"ODX.094	BUNA N
190896	O-RING, 1.88"IDX2.06"ODX.094"	VITON
190897	OILER, ELECTRIC, 115V	BIJUR C-2739
190898	PLASTIC RAIL W/ 1/4" SS ROD	POBCO# GRA-1008-SS
190899	CLIP, PLASTIC COMPRESSION	POBCO# CCN
190900	GUIDE, RAIL S.S., CONNECTOR	GRC-SS
190902	CLAMP, HOSE SS, 4"-7",WORM	
190904	WIRE, .035" FOR 201	
190905-1	EDGING, U CHANNEL 18AWG STEEL	PANDUIT GEE62F-C
190907	CONVEYOR BELT LACE PIN	.065 X 100 SS PIN
190913	CABLE, PARALLEL PRINT, 6FT	DB25 MALE-CENTRONICS 36 MALE
190914	SEAL, NEEDLE, LEATHER, CUP	1/4 JAU SPRAY UNIT
190915	BRUSH, OILER	BIJUR B7488
190919	BUSHING, HEX 3/8M X 1/4 F	BLACK
190921	ASSY, ENCODER BRYCE	BRYCE # 01-10003-201
190922	ASSY, SENSOR WINKJET	BRYCE # 32-50013-003
190923	CORE, FERRITE	BRYCE # 51-71007-001
190924	COVER, PRINT HEAD	BRYCE # 03-00670-201
190925		BRYCE # 05-00125-201
190926	BOTTLE, GLUE	COMPLETE

190930	WLDMT, MAIN ENCLOSURE	BRYCE # 10-20600-001
190931	MEMORY CHIP, 32MB	BRYCE # 50-51105-001
190932	CABLE, PRINT HEAD	BRYCE # 32-50003-004
190936	KIT, BUSHING TORQ GUARD	60 BU012 (3/4" BORE)
190937	PLUG, PIPE 1/8 NPT HOLLOW HEAD	HEX
190938	CABLE, NULL MODEM SERIAL, 6'	25 MALE,9 FEMALE
190938-1	CABLE, NULL MODEM 9 PIN/9 PIN	OP-27937 KEYENCE
190940	ADAPTOR, PVC, 1 1/2" MALE	
190948	DUCT, 6" SEMI RIGID	2 FT LENGTH
190949	LAMP, INFRARED, 16" 1600W GR	GLARE REDUCTION GHT521407
190950	LAMP, INFRARED, 16" 3000W GR	GLARE REDUCTION GHT521406
190952	SURGE PROTECTOR, APC	
190955	HANDLE, PULL 4.25X1.25X1/4DIA	REID AMERLOCK AN-119 BRITE
190963	KIT, PACKAGING KR881	FOAM PACKAGING #PP130
190964	WRENCH, OPEN END 11/32	
190965	PLUNGER, BALL DELRIN NOSE	3/8-16X5/8 8499A85 W/LOCK ELEM
190965-1	GAGE, PRESSURE	
190967	PLUNGER, SPRING L-HANDLE LOCK	3/8-16X1.13 3403A13
190970	LABEL, ELECT POWER BOX	
190975	LABEL, BRIDGE KNOB	
190978	FILTER, ELEMENT INTAKE QSVI40	QUINCY # 127357E004
190979	BOARD, SCSI ULTRA WIDE	FOR WINKJET COMPUTER
190980	SPRING, PRINT HEAD LOCATOR	BRYCE # 10-20534-001
190983	LAMP, INFRARED, 10" 1000W	GHT514401 W/GLARE REDUCTION
190984	LEVER, HEAD LOCK	BRYCE # 63-1900-001
190990	DRYER, LEISTER HOTWIND	LEISTER HOTWIND 102.604 DRYER
190991	ELEMENT, STRAINER OIL	QUINCY # 141100-050
190992	ELEMENT, OIL	QUINCY # 128381-050
190993	QUINSYN, PLUS OIL	QUINCY # 144046-005
190994	ORANGE MICRO USB 2.0 BOARD	HI-SPEED PCI BOARD
191000	SUPPORT, ANGLE	
191001	SUPPORT, DOOR STOP	
191001-1	SUPPORT, DOOR STOP	W/HOLES FOR MOUNTING
191002	LEG, SUPPORT	
191003	COVER, INSERTER LEG	
191004	INSERT, LEG BASE ASSY	1/2IN-13
191005	COVER, HEAD DRIVE CASTING	
191006	COVER, SOLENOID FOR 211	
191007	UNIT, LAY DOWN	511
191008	LEG	LEVELING, CABINET
191009	LEG	LEVELING, CABINET
191010	LEVELING LEG, CABINET	1-8 X 5.75"
191010-1	LEVELING LEG, CABINET 16"	
191010-2	LEVELING LEG, CABINET 10"	
191010-3	LEVELING LEG	
191011	NUT	LEVELING, CABINET
191012	BOLT	LEVELING, CABINET
191013	PAINT	GAL,HAMERTONE GREEN
191014	PAINT	GAL, SILVER GRAY DEM
191015	PAINT	SPRAY, HAMERTONE GREEN
191016	PAINT	SPRAY,SILVER GRAY DE
191017	BOLT	LEVELING, CABINET 1 X 7.625
191018	COVER, GEAR	11IN/22IN FOR KR215
191021	DOOR, LARGE OLD STYLE	QUARTER FOLDER
191021-1	DOOR, SMALL NEW STYLE	QUARTER FOLDER
191022	DOOR, 224	
191023	LOCK, FLOOR	FAIRBANKS FBEL-4
191024	COVER, SIDE 324M	

191029	LIFT, HYDRAULIC 6" 750 LBS	4-PB6-B4-150-FC1-G *NOT ASSY*
191029-1	PUMP, PB4612FC 750 LBS	PB4612FC W/CRANK HANDLE
191032	LIFT HYDRALIC 6" 1000 LBS	4-PB6-B6-150-FC-G *NOT ASSY*
191100	PEN, FILM MARKER	POLYWRAP
191104	HANDLE, CRANK FOLD 130MM	SUSPA # 644-01026
191105	PIN, HANDLE	SUSPA # 652-00003
191106	ELEMENT, SEPERATOR	QUNICY # 124487-004
191107	ELEMENT, OIL FILTER	QUINCY # 124948-050
191109	NOZZLE, GLUE HA2 .040"	SURETACK #1226-040
191110	SEAL, KIT MODULE HA2	SURETACK #1658
191112	CABLE, CDM SYNC ENCODER BEAM S	ALPHA S61403CY-3 PAIR BRAID 20
191117	HEAD PNEUMATICS MODULE	SPECTRA # 09215
191117-1	REPAIRED HEAD PNUEMATICS MOD	
191117-2	CORE CHARGE WAVEJET HPM	
191123	CABLE, DC INTERCONNECT	WAVEJET
191125	CABLE, IHIB POWER, CONTRL&DATA	SPECTRA#02656 REV C W/PV,PMM
191126	PUMP, INK (35 TO 200 RPM)	COLE-PARMER# EW-77120-70
191128	TUBING, 1/16 ID	COLE PARKMER # U-95709-42
191134	NUT, 1/8 FERRULE SS	SWAGELOK SS-200-SET
191136	TUBING, 1/16 ID X 1/8 OD PFA	SWAGELOK PFA-T2-030
191138	FILTER, 5/10 MIC. POLYROPYLEN	WHATMAN #2228
191148	TUBING, 1/16 X 1/8 OD POLY	BARNANT# 95869-00
191149	TUBING, LUNG 1/8" OD X 1/16 ID	POLYURETHANE GREEN
191153	CABLE, EXTENSION KEYBOARD	
191154	CABLE, EXTENSION MOUSE	
191155	CABLE, EXTENSION MONITOR	
191156	ONE MODULE APPLICATOR HA2	SURE TACK #1600-10111 120 V
191157	MEMORY CHIP, 64MB	BRYCE# 50-51107-001
191160	COVER, INK CARTRIDGE	BRYCE# 03-40000-20
191161-1	CABLE, 9-PIN, STRAIGHT THRU	DB9/DB9,M/M, 9C,6FT
191164	ASSY, WIPER CENTER	BRYCE # 03-10004-201
191165	ASSY, WIPER SIDE	BRYCE # 03-10005-201
191170	MUFFLER, COMPACT	SMC# AN203-KM8
191171	NYLON, STANDOFF 4-40 X 1/2	FEMALE-FMLE HEX DIGI 1902CK-ND
191174	HOSE, 8' AUTOMATIC APPLICATOR	SURE TACK#2753-008 (120 VOLT)
191175	STEEL BALL, 1.5" DIAMETER	
191177	RUBBER, NEOPRENE STRIP	1/2" X 2"W X 36" W/ADHESIVE
191191	RULER, ADHESIVE BACKED	LEFT TO RIGHT 1.5' X 1.25"
191192	RULER, ADHESIVE BACKED	RIGHT TO LEFT 1.5' X 1.25"
191193	RULER, ADHESIVE BACKED	LEFT TO RIGHT 3' X 1.25"
191194	REDUCER, 50:1 SERVO	STOBER CTP412-050 / NTE212
191208	HEAD, HA2 HOT MELT GLUE 230V	SINGLE NOZZLE STS#: 1600-10112
191211	HEAD DRIVE ELECTRONICS MODULE	HEDM-4 DIMATIX P/N 13832
191211-1	REPAIRED, HEAD DRIVE ELECTRONI	MODULE, HEDM-4
191211-2	CORE CHARGE HDEM-4	
191213	GEARBOX, 5:1 NTE212 SERVO	STOBER PART#:PE201SP0050
191214	INTERFACE, TERMINAL BOARD	INC.JET # 4980427
191224	DUCT, ADHESIVE WIRE(PER FOOT)	F2X3LG6A PANDUIT
191227	ETHERNET, 5 PORT SWITCH	HIRSCHMANN 943-824-002 SPIDER
191230	CABLE, CENTRONICS 36M/36M 10FT	L-COM# CSM84CC-3M
191231	CABLE, ETHERNET CAT 5E 7FT	RJ45/RJ45 CONNECTORS
191236	CABLE, CENTRONICS 36M/36M 7FT	L-COM# CSM84CC-2M
191237	GEARBOX, 5:1 NTE-345	STOBER PART#:PE301SP0050
191243	ASSY, CABLE 10FT 25PIN/USB2	RITEJET
191258	BUMPER, WASHER 1/2" O.D.	
191261	WRENCH, ALLEN 3.0MM	
191264	SPRAY BOTTLE, SOLVENT	
191265	TRAY, PLASTIC 2.75 X 5.75 X 1.250	

191266	ETHERNET CARD, 10/100 NIC	
191267	BUSHING, ISOLATION,BLUE 30 DUR	FINGER-FLEX MOUNTING
191267-1	BUSHING, ISOLATION, 60 DUR	BLACK, FINGER-FLEX MOUNT
191268	FILTER, .2 MICRON, MILLIPORE	50 MM DIA
191270	FITTING, BRASS 1/8NPT FEMALE	W/ 1/16" BARB
191273	FITTING, 90 DEG. FEMALE 1/8NPT	SWAGELOK# B-200-8-2
191274	CONNECTOR, FEMALE BRASS	1/8 X 1/8
191275	FITTING, MALE 1/8NPT,1/16 BARB	
191278	BOARD, INTERFACE V2	INC.JET#4980200
191279	BOARD, PENDRIVER V2	INC.JET#4980260
191282	SHIM, STOCK 80/20 INC.	6780 .005 THK SHIM STOCK 10PK
191284	BACK-UPS, APC, 350VA	
191285	COVER, DUCT C2LG6(PER FOOT)	FOR G2X3LG6A WIRING
191286	WRENCH, SPANNER SIZE 1	
191288	BOARD, RASTERIZER V2	
191289	COUPLING,1/8 BARB TO 1/16 BARB	CLIPPARD# C42-PKG
191292	COIL, 220 VAC C1-12AA	
191293	LABEL, WARNING, WAVEJET	KEEP AWAY FROM IGNITION SOURCE
191296	FITTING, STRAIGHT 1/4T 1/8NPT	KQ2HO7-34S SMC PART NO.
191298	FITTING, STRAIGHT 3/8T 1/4NPT	KQ2H11-35S SMC PART NO.
191299	FILTER, REGULATOR SAFETY VALV	AC30D-N02DG-V-Z SMC ASSY NO.
191302	CABLE, FIRE PULSE EXTENSION	9 PIN CPC TO 2X4 MOLEX
191304	CABLE, PUMP CONTROL	12 VDC 80 RPM GEAR MOTOR
191307	VALVE, PINCH 1/16 X 1/8, 12VDC	NEPTUNE RESEARCH 225P011-21
191308	PUMP, INK 12 VDC 80RPM	D-3138-0006
191309	PUMP, HEAD, STANDARD	MASTERFLEX 07014-20 W/KEY
191310	BOARD, ALI PRISM	PRISM# 070720003
191312	CABLE, ASSY SENSOR/ENCODER	INC.JET # 4970293
191315	X-RING, 2.112 ID X .103CS EDPM	-138 MARCO 70D BLACK WAVEJET
191317	RIVET, BLIND 3/32 DIA X .250 M	.032-.125 MATERIAL 97525A300
191318	RIVET, BLIND 3/32 DIA X .350 M	.125-.250 MATERIAL 97525A305
191335	FOAM, STRIP RUBBER 1/2"X1"X25'	W/ ADHESIVE-BACK
191337	FITTING,ELBOW 1/8 NPT 1/4 TUBE	SMC# KQ2L07-34S
191338	FITTING, TEE 1/4 TUBE	KQ2T07-00 SMC PART NO.
191339	FITTING, ELBOW 1/8NPT 1/4T SPC	KQ2V07-34S SMC PART NO.
191340	MUFFLER, 1/8 NPT AIR	NAN103-N01 SMC PART NO.
191341	VALVE, 2 POSITION SINGLE	SY5120-5LOZ-N7T SMC PART NO.
191342	VALVE, 3 POSITION CLOSED CENTR	SY5320-5L0Z-N7T SMC PART #
191343	VALVE, 3-WAY EXHAUST CENTER	SY5420-5L0Z-N7T SMC PART NO.
191344	FITTING, ELBOW 3/8T 1/4NPT	KQ2L11-36S SMC PART NO.
191345	LATCH, PEN	INC.JET# 5013062
191348	TUBING, MASTERFLEX, TYGON CHEM	1/16", COLE-PARMER# A-06475-14
191349	VALVE, 1/4 NPT MALE LOC-LINE	PART NO. 21192
191350	HOSE, 1/4" ID LOC-LINE 13" LNG	1/4 NPT MALE PART NO. 40413
191351	FITTING, ELBOW 3/8T 1/4NPT	KQ2L11-35S
191352	FITTING, ROTARY 3/8T 1/4NPT	KSL11-35S SMC PART NO.
191360	BOARD, FOREMAN	PRISM# 07021003
191361	HANDLE, ADJUST 3/8-16 X 2.48 L	6T63A02K JW WINCO
191362	KIT, NETJET PRINTHD SKIDPLATE	INC.JET # 5017760
191364	WIRE, 12 INCH LEAD	SY100-30-4A SMC PART NO.
191365	VAVLE, 5-WAY CENTER CLOSED	SY5320-5L0Z-N7T SMC PART NO.
191366	CABLE, USB2 15FT	PRISM # 0409340
191367	CABLE, SERIAL 15FT	PRISM # 0409505
191368	FTG, NS4 CPLG BODY 1/8 ID BARB	COLDER-PRODUCT#NS4D17002
191370	FTG, NS4 CPLG INSERT 1/4NPT	COLDER-PRODUCTS # NS4D24004
191371	MANIFOLD, 1/4NPT 4SIDE 2END	COLDER-PRODUCTS # 4M4
191372-02	TUBING, 1/8ID 3/16OD 21" LONG	
191373	FTG, ADAP 1/8BARB X 1/4MNPT	PLASTIC, USED ON BULK INK SYS.

191374	FTG, PLUG HEX SCKT 1/4NPT 316S	MCMMASTER-CARR 4452K542
191380	SENSOR, TEMP. 400 DEG. OVER	SURE TACK# 4063
191382	CONTROL BOX SATELLITE	INC.JET # 5017457 OLD STYLE
191382-1	REPAIRED, CONTROLBOX SATELLITE	
191382-2	CONTROL BOX SATELLITE	INC.JET # 5018143 NEW STYLE
191383	ASSY, PEN STALL SATELLITE	INC.JET # 5017454
191383-1	REPAIRED, PEN STALL SATELLITE	
191383-2	ASSY, PEN STALL SATELLITE	INC.JET # 5018147 NEW STYLE
191384	CABLE, PEN STALL / CONTROLLER	30" LONG INC.JET # 4970262
191386	SPRING, PISTON	SURE TACK# 1518
191387	PISTON, O-RING	SURE TACK# 3520
191388	ASSY, PISTON & NEEDLE	SURE TACK# 1612
191389	NEEDLE, O-RING	SURE TACK# 3503
191390	NOZZLE, ADAPTER, O-RING	SURE TACK# 3509
191391	PLUG, 37 DEG FLARE, FLOW VALVE	SURE TACK#
191398	HP45A PEN DRIVER BOARD	PRISM # 0407539
191399	CABLE, IJ PEN DRIVER #1	INC.JET# 4253217 (SHORT)
191400	CABLE, IJ PEN DRIVER #2	INC.JET# 4253218 (MEDIUM)
191401	CABLE, IJ PEN DRIVER #3	INC.JET# 4253219 (LONG)
191402	STATION, ASSY IJ PEN CAPPING	INC.JET# 5014684
191403	ASSY, HOT MELT	SURE-TACK# 1601
191404	VALVE, BODY	SURE-TACK# 1602
191405	FAN, RITEJET CONTROLLER BOX	PRISM# 0415340
191407	CABLE, 36 PIN	L-COM# CSM84CC-5M
191408	SWITCH, REED (AIR CYLINDER)	SMC D-G5P
191410	POST-IT, 3M 3 X 3, Z-STACK, 1L	40,500/BOX, 3 SLEEVES/BOX
191413	MICROSCAN MS-3 SCANNER	# FIS-0003-001
191414	MICROSCAN POWER SUPPLY 24VDC	# 97-100004-15
191415	MICROSCAN INTERFACE MODULE	# 99-400005-02
191416	MICROSCAN RS232 COMM CABLE	# 61-300026-01
191418	MICROSCAN IC-332 CONVERT MOD	#FIS-0001-0035
191422	CABLE, ETHERNET, 15 FT.	
191423	1/4" MALE MANIFOLD 1 BARB	MEMCO# 1/4 B1
191424	1/4" MALE MANIFOLD 2 BARB	MEMCO# 1/4 B1 X 2
191425	1/4" MALE MANIFOLD 3 BARB	MEMCO# B1 X 3
191426	1/4" MALE MANIFOLD 4 BARB	MEMCO# 1/4 B1 X 4
191431	CYLINDER, HYDRAULIC, LEG	SUSPA# CB415
191432	PAD, HYDRALIFT, FOOT	SUSPA# D44-01031
191434	HA2 FOUR MODULE APPLICATOR	SURE TACK# 1600-10411-.875
191447	GAS SPRING, GAS-153 (60LB)	REID GAS-153, (2" STROKE)
191448	INK, 800ML JET BLACK BULK	INC.JET#1953149
191449	INK, CARTRIDGE BULK JET BLACK	IINC.JET # 1953148
191450	INK, CARTRIDGE JET BLACK	INC.JET # 192312
191451	INK, CARTRIDGE PMS 186 RED	INC.JET
191455	CABLE, FIREWIRE BOARD	UNIBRAIN P/N 1601
191456	O-RING, AIR PASSAGE	SURE-TACK# 3514
191457	O-RING, SURE-TACK# 3519	
191458	O-RING, VITON, 145	SURE-TACK# 3521
191459	O-RING, 016, SURE-TACK# 3522	
191460	O-RING, SURE-TACK# 3507	
191461	SHAFT, TEFLON SEAL	SURE-TACK# 2255
191463	MICROSCAN MS-860 SCANNER	#FIS-0860-0001 LOW DENSITY
191465	MICROSCAN RS-232 COMM CABLE	#61-000034-01
191466	COMPRESSOR, AIR	ITEM# 47407
191467	GAS SPRING, GGS35-075-K (75LB)	GUDEN GGS35-075-K, (10.5" STR)
191469	SLEEVE, GAST SERIES 70	GAST# AE546
191470	COUPLER, AIR CYLINDER	5/16-24 THREAD
191471	CONTROL BOARD IMAGER	INC.JET # 4980394

191474	RESERVOIR, 200cc OILER	BIJUR# D3256
191475	BOARD, PEN DRIVER	INC.JET# 4613112G (RoHS)
191477	MODULE, DOUBLE HA2 APPLICATOR	MODULE 1" CENTER, 120V/60C
191478	APPLICATOR, AIR LINE ASSY.	STS# 1558-08 (FOR SINGLE APP.)
191479	APPLICATOR, AIR LINE ASSY.	STS#1587-03 3"(FOR DOUBLE APP)
191480	OILIER, ELECTRIC, 230V	BIJUR C2764
191481	HA2 FOUR MODULE APPLICATOR	SURE TACK# 1600-10411-.937"
191482	BRACKET, VTMK SENSOR	INC.JET# 1402254
191483	CABLE, PEN DRIVER (SHORT)	INC.JET# 4253217
191484	CABLE, PEN DRIVER (MEDIUM)	INC.JET# 4253218
191485	CABLE, PEN DRIVER (LONG)	INC.JET# 4253219
191486	CUP, SUCTION F25	***CUP ONLY***
191487	TUBING, 1/4" O.D.,BLACK TEFLON	SURE-TACK# 3081
191490	VALVE, AIR DUMP	SMC # NAV3000-N03-5DZ 24VDC
191497	CABLE, CENTRONICS 36M/36M 33FT	L-COM# CSM84CC-10M
191498	CABLE, ETHERNET CAT 5E 25FT	
191499	INK, BULK SUPPLY SYSTEM	COLLINS # BS4MA
191500	INK, BULK 1000ML	COLLINS CM-557H-BS1
191501	INK, CARTRIDGE BULK	COLLINS CM-557H-IM1
191519	CABLE, AFTERBURNER 24" LONG	INC.JET# 4970261
191521	GLOVES, DISPOSABLE NITRILE	MEDICAL GRADE
191731	UNIT, NUMBERING	
200004	COUNTER- 6 DIGIT PDC	C48CB003 RED LION
200004-1	COVER, PDC HOUSING	FOR COUNTER 59463201
200004-2	COUNTER, 4 DIGIT PDC	RC-18 KEYENCE
200004-3	COUNTER, PDC	V45450-1 VEEDER ROOT
200004-U	COUNTER, PDC (USED)	
200005	COUNTER	PLATE READER
200006	COUNTER, 24VDC	6-Y-41323-402-MEQ
200007	COUNTER, 24VDC	6-Y-41345-402MEQ, NON RESET
200008	COUNTER, 24VDC	NON-RESET GO-405-465
200008-1	COUNTER, 24VDC	NON-RESET, WITH ASSY
200009	CONTROL, DATA	793506-260 VDR ROOT
200010-1A	COUNTER, 24V	4.375 X 1.625 PLATE
200010-2A	COUNTER, 110/220V	4.375 X 1.625 PLATE
200011-1A	COUNTER, 24V	4.375 X 1.625 PLATE/KEYLOCK
200011-2A	COUNTER, 110/220V	4.375 X 1.625 PLATE/KEYLOCK
200012-1A	COUNTER, 24V	2.375 X 1.938 PLATE
200012-2A	COUNTER, 110/220V	2.375 X 1.938 PLATE
200013	COUNTER, LCD	10108 SYRELEC
200014	MODULE, VOLTAGE CONVERTER	10000 SYRELEC
200015	SWITCH, KEYLOCK FOR 200011-A	SKF13-13-2 ALCO
200016	KEY, SPARE	SK13-23-AELO ALCO
200017	COVER, PDC FOR 200004/-2/-3	48183401 DURANT
200018	BATTERY, COUNTER	910A FOR SYRELEC
200019	COUNTER, LCD	79998D-110 VEEDER ROOT
200020	MODULE, VOLTAGE CONVERTER	359587-001 FOR 200019-1
200020-1	MODULE, VOLTAGE CONVERTER	108938-0001 FOR 200019
200021	COUNTER, USE 200021-1	SMA990LVMB
200021-1	COUNTER, TOTALIZER/SENSOR	SMA990LVMBQD-67827
200021-A	COUNTER, TOTALIZER	WITH PLUGS, BRACKETS
200022	COUNTER, RATE	A103-004 DYNAPAR
200023	COUNTER, COUNT DOWN	GEM10060 RED LION
200024	COUNTER, RATE	799008-201 VEEDER ROOT
200024-1	COUNTER, RATE/COUNT	CUB5R000 RED LION
200025	METER, HOUR	779536201 VEEDER ROOT
200025-A	ASSY, COUNTER	200019 W/BRACKETS
200026-A	COUNTER, TOTALIZER	STAND ALONE USE 200021-A

200027-A	COUNTER, TAB/STAMP	FOR 527 TABBER
200028	BOARD, RELAY OUTPUT	RBC48004 (FOR 200004)
200029	COUNTER, TOTALIZER	87610050 CROUZET
200100-1	GAGE, VACUUM	5WZ18 GRAINGER 822/823
200100-11	ASSY, FILTER INTAKE	AB599 822/823
200100-12	ASSY, FILTER EXHAUST	AB599B GAST 822
200100-13	NIPPLE, STEEL 3/8 X 2 INCH	36991180 MSC
200100-14	PIPE, ELBOW	AF272 GAST 822/823
200100-15	PLATE, MUFFLER	AC395 GAST 822
200100-16	COUPLING	AC391 GAST 822/823
200100-17	CAPACITOR, STARTING	375MF GAST 822/823
200100-18A	ASSY, MANIFOLD	FEEDER
200100-19A	ASSY, MANIFOLD	LABEL HEAD
200100-2	FILTER, VACUUM	AC393 GAST 822/823
200100-20	LABEL, JAR	AB678 GAST 822/823
200100-21	NIPPLE, STEEL 3/8 X 4 INCH	36991222 MSC
200100-22	COUPLING, STEEL 3/8 INCH	36994986 MSC
200100-23	PLUG, SQUARE HEAD 1/4 INCH	36995330 MSC
200100-26	COVER, FOR AB992	AV805A GAST 822/823
200100-27	COVER, FOR AB992B	AV806 GAST 822
200100-3	JAR, GLASS	AA805 GAST 822/823
200100-4	FILTER, AIR	C-75 BUSH PUMP
200100-6	VANE, CARBON (SINGLE PIECE)	AB992B GAST 822
200100-7	BODY, PUMP	AB978 GAST 822
200100-8A	ASSY, MUFFLER	AC434-1 GAST 822
200100-9A	ASSY, FILTER	AC433-1 GAST 822/823
200100-U	PUMP, VACUUM	USED, GAST 822/823
200102	VALVE, RELIEF	AA840 GAST 822/823
200103	PUMP, VACUUM	GAST 522
200103-1	ASSY, INTAKE ELEMENT	B343B GAST 522
200103-2	ASSY, INTAKE FILTER	V400G GAST 522
200103-3	GASKET, COVER	B62A GAST 522
200103-4	ASSY, MUFFLER	V425L GAST 522
200103-5	KIT, SERVICE	K247 GAST 522
200103-6	VANE, CARBON	AF109B GAST 522
200103-7	VALVE, RELIEF	AA207, GAST 522
200104	PUMP, VACUUM	SILENT BUSCH
200105	KIT, REBUILD	BUSCH PUMP
200106	KIT, SERVICE	K223 GAST 822
200107	FILTER, EXHAUST	BUSCH VACUUM PUMP, GREEN
200108	STEM	AC396 GAST 822/823
200109	PLATE	AC394 GAST 822/823
200110	PUMP, VACUUM	QUIET RIETSCHLE
200111	GASKET, JAR	AA405 GAST 822/823
200112	JAR, GLASS	AA125 GAST 522
200113	FILTER, FELT	B344A GAST 522
200114	FILTER, TL10	FOR RIETSCHLE PUMP
200115	VANE, CARBON	FOR RIETSCHLE PUMP
200116	PUMP, VACUUM	BECKER
200116-1	PLATE, SIDE	BECKER 700162
200116-2	COVER, FRONT FILTER	BECKER 4800162
200116-3	SEAL, PLATE	BECKER 8900162
200117	FILTER	C44 BECKER
200118	VANE, CARBON	BECKER COMPLETE SET
200119	CAPACITOR, STARTING	12MFD 450V BECKER
200120	BLOWER, 27 CFM	R1102 GAST
200120-1	FOAM, BLOWER	AJ112A GAST R1102
200121	VALVE, RELIEF	AA307 GAST COMPRESS

200122	MOUNT, 1/4-20 VIBRATION	TEP51146
200123	MOUNT, 5/16-18 VIBRATION	B6003-B618+B618 GOSHEN
200124	PUMP, VACUUM	823 GAST
200124-0	KIT, VACUUM PUMP STANDALONE	
200124-1	KIT, SERVICE	K479 GAST 823
200124-10	GASKET, SCREW	AK523 GAST 823
200124-11	GASKET, MUFFLER BOX	AK522 GAST 823
200124-12	CAPACITOR, STARTING	378-454MF GAST 822/823
200124-13	BODY, VACUUM PUMP	AK517 GAST 823
200124-14	BOX, MUFFLER	AK520 GAST 823
200124-14U	BOX, MUFFLER 'USED'	AK520 GAST 823
200124-2	FILTER, FELT	AK524 GAST 823
200124-3	VANE, CARBON(SINGLE PIECE)	AK513 GAST 823
200124-4	CAP, END	AK510 GAST 823
200124-5	MUFFLER, SINTERED	AK840 GAST 823
200124-6	O-RING, GASKET	AK473 GAST 823
200124-9	ELBOW, 90 DEG STREET, 3/8 PIPE	BLACK
200124-U	PUMP, VACUUM	USED
200125	PUMP, COMPRESSOR	GAST DAA P103 EB
200125-2	CAPACITOR, STARTING	10UF 370V FOR DAA P103
200126	PUMP, VACUUM 4080 45 CFM	GAST ROTARY VANE 230V/3PH
200126-1	KIT, FILTER	K552/4080/3080/2080
200126-2	KIT, SERVICE	K546/4080/3080/2080
200126-3	VANE, CARBON	AN131 4080/3080/2080
200126-4	JAR, GLASS	AA401 GAST 4080
200126-5	ASSY, FILTER INTAKE	AA900D GAST 4080
200127	BLOWER, 120V/240V	R4110-2 GAST
200127-1	FOAM, #10A	AJ112DS GAST R4110-2
200127-2	FOAM, #10B	AJ112DR GAST R4110-2
200128	COMPRESSOR	LOA-P102-NQ GAST
200129	BLOWER, HIGH TEMP 216 CFM	4C942-115V DAYTON
200129-1	BLOWER, HIGH VOLUME 1210 CFM	4C831-115/230V DAYTON
200129-2	CAGE, BLOWER	FOR 4C831A DAYTON
200129-3	BLOWER, HIGH TEMP 326 CFM	4YJ33-115V DAYTON
200130	PUMP, VACUUM 3 PHASE	2080-V128 -T337 GAST
200130-01	PUMP, VACUUM/NO MOTOR	2080-V102 GAST
200130-2	MOTOR, 2HP 3PHASE	T337 GAST
200130-3	COUPLING, RUBBER	AE548 GAST
200131	CANNISTER, VACUUM W/FILTER	AJ151D GAST
200131-1	FILTER, CANISTER 100 CFM	AJ135E GAST
200132	VACUUM, PUMP, ROTARY VANE	3080 -NO MOTOR
200134	BLOWER, 3PH 208-230/460V	R4310A-2 GAST
200135	COMPRESSOR, 120VAC	1207PK80E THOMAS
200135-1	COMPRESSOR, 220VAC	1207PHI80 THOMAS
200136	BLOWER, EXPLOSION PROOF	R3105N-50 GAST
200137	CANNISTER, VACUUM W/FILTER	AJ151A GAST R1
200137-1	FILTER, CANISTER GAST R1	
200150	MOTOR, 1.5HP DC BRUSH DESCRIBE	BALDOR 2400 RPM
200150-1	MOTOR, 1.5HP DC-BRUSH 209264-1	LEESON 128000.00 1750 RPM
200150-2	MOTOR, 1.5HP DC-BRUSH 209264	LEESON 108265, 2500 RPM
200150-U	MOTOR, 1.5HP DC	BALDOR, USED
200151	MOTOR, 1 HP DC BRUSH 209108	BALDOR
200151-2	MOTOR, 1 HP DC-BRUSH 209264	LEESON 108023 1750 RPM
200151-3	MOTOR, 1 HP DC-BRUSH 209264	LEESON 108021 2500 RPM
200151-U	MOTOR, 1HP (USED)	
200152	MOTOR, 1/2HP DC BRUSH DESCRIBE	BALDOR
200152-1	MOTOR, 1/2HP DC-BRUSH 209219	BALDOR PM MOTOR
200152-2	MOTOR, 1/2 HP DC BRUSH 209232	LEESON 98000.00 90V ARMATURE

200152-3	MOTOR, 1/2HP DC BRUSH 209232	LEESON 98008 180V ARMATURE
200152-4	MOTOR, 1/2HP DC BRUSH 209232	LEESON 98321.00 535 TABBER C-FACE 2500RPM
200152-U	MOTOR, 1/2 HP (USED)	
200155	MOTOR, 59 OZ IN AC	BODINE MODEL 731
200155-1	MOTOR, AC, BODINE 0727	
200158-1	MOTOR, 1/8HP DC BRUSH 209220	BODINE MODEL 4029
200158-U	MOTOR, 1/8HP DC BRUSH 209129	
200159-1	MOTOR, STEPPING DC 6 WIRE	MO93 FD8014/FD8208
200159-2	MOTOR, STEPPING(FOR 3M MACH.)	KMT093 W/AMPHENOL
200159-3	MOTOR, STEPPING DC	KMT093F-101 W/6 PIN CCT
200159-4	MOTOR, STEPPING DC	KML092F07 W/AMPHENOL
200159-5	MOTOR, STEPPING DC	KMT093F-101 W/O PLUG
200159-6	MOTOR, STEPPING DC	KML091FO5 W/AMPHENOL
200159-7	MOTOR, STEPPER(W/O PLUG)	SH2862-5143 SANYO DENKI
200159-8	MOTOR, STEPPER	SH2862-5143 W/AMPHENOL
200159-U	MOTOR, STEPPING DC 6 WIRE	MO93-FD-8208
200160	MOTOR, 1/30HP 115VAC	5471 BODINE
200160-1	MOTOR, 1/15HP 230VAC	GFMGO15F6 BROTHER
200160-2	MOTOR, 1/15HP 115VAC	M1125131 LEESON
200163	MOTOR, 3HP DC BRUSH DESCRIBE	BALDOR
200164	MOTOR, STEPPING DC	M112-FJ12 SUPERIOR
200164-2	KIT, SUB FOR M112 FJ12	FOR 211 HEAD
200164-3	KIT, SUB FOR M112FJ12(M1)	FOR 702/703 STACKER
200164-4	KIT, SUB FOR M112FJ12(M2)	FOR 702/703 STACKER
200164-A	ASSY, MOTOR	6-PIN PLUG
200164-U	MOTOR, STEPPING - USED	DC M112FJ12
200165-5	MOTOR, 1/4 HP DC BRUSH 209270	LEESON M1130331.00 OBS. Use 200165-9
200165-6	MOUNT, FOOT 175144	FOR LEESON 1/4 HP
200165-7	MOTOR, 1/4 HP DC BRUSH 209232	LEESON 098003 180V ARMATURE
200165-9	MOTOR, 1/4 HP DC BRUSH 209336	BALDOR MODEL 2432P
200165-U	MOTOR, 1/4HP - USED	
200166	MODULE, TRACO BOARD	TB230D DIODE
200167	MODULE, TRACO BOARD	TB230S SCR
200168	MOTOR, 2HP DC BRUSH 209108	BALDOR
200168-1	MOTOR, 2 HP DC-BRUSH 209264-1	LEESON 128001.00
200168-2	MOTOR, 2 HP AC 230/460 1725RPM	LEESON G120276
200169	MOTOR, 1/4HP DC BRUSH 209129	BODINE MODEL 181
200169-1	MOTOR, 1/4 HP DC BRUSH 209220	BODINE MODEL 4181
200169-2	MOTOR, 1/4 HP DC BRUSH 209220	BODINE MODEL 4180
200169-3	MOTOR, 1/4 HP DC BRUSH 209220	BODINE MODEL 4179
200170	MOTOR, 1/8 HP DC BRUSH 209303	BODINE MODEL 141
200170-1	MOTOR, 1/8HP DC BRUSH 209303-1	BODINE 4141/6141(USE 200170-2)
200170-1R	MOTOR, 1/8HP GEAR-BRUSH 209270	LEESON M1135040 250RPM
200170-2	MOTOR, 1/8 HP DC BRUSH 209270	LEESON M1135040.00
200170-3	MOTOR, 1/4HP DC BRUSH 209270	LEESON M1135045.00
200171	MOTOR, SERVO BRUSH 209169	BALDOR MTE4090FL6B
200172	MOTOR, 1/50 HP AC	BODINE 34T3BEHY
200172-1	KIT, SLOW DOWN	FRICITION FEEDER
200173	MOTOR, 1/3 RPM AC	CROUZET 82519
200173-1	ASSY, MOTOR	WITH PLUG
200174	MOTOR, 1/15 HP DC BRUSH 209221	BALDOR GP-3006 RA
200174-1	MOTOR, 1/15 HP DC BRUSH 209221	BALDOR GP-3005
200174-2	MOTOR, 1/15HP DC BRUSH 209272	BALDOR GP233005
200175	BOARD, CONTROL 1/8-1/2 HP	MINARIK MM23001A
200177	MOTOR, 1/19 HP AC	BODINE MODEL 291
200177-1	BOX, TERMINAL	984 BODINE
200178	MOTOR, AC 200RPM	4LL08 DAYTON
200178-1	BLADE, FAN #14004	FOR 4LL08 MOTOR

200179	MOTOR, 1/100 HP AC 100RPM	DAYTON 2Z830 USE 533127-01
200180	MOTOR, 5 HP AC	BALDOR
200181	MOTOR, 5 HP AC	5K184BS201 GE
200182	MOTOR, STEPPING DC M112FF-401	SUPERIOR
200183	MOTOR, SERVO	MTE-4070 BLYCE BALDOR
200184	MOTOR, 10HP 480VAC	BALDOR M37147
200185	PLATE, END	BODINE, FOR MODEL 141
200186	MOTOR, 5 HP AC	GE 5KS184SN205C
200187	MOTOR, 1/20 HP AC	BODINE MODEL 419
200188	MOTOR, 1/4 HP AC	BALDOR KM3454
200189	MOTOR, 7.5 HP AC	RELIANCE
200190	MOTOR, 5 HP AC	RELIANCE P186-3396
200191	MOTOR, VIBRATOR	3M564/2C703 DAYTON
200192	MOTOR, SYNC SS700	SUPERIOR
200192-1A	MOTOR, SYNC	2425 BODINE W/PLUG
200192-A	ASSY, MOTOR	WITH PLUG
200193	MOTOR, 5HP 480V 50HZ	BALDOR M3615T-50
200194	MOTOR, 1/8HP BRUSH 209226	BALDOR GP7400
200194-1	MOTOR, 1/8HP DC BRUSH 209226	BALDOR GP 7401
200195	MOTOR, 1.18IN/LBS AC 200 RPM	2Z812C DAYTON
200196	MOTOR, 3 HP AC,208-480V,60HZ	LEESON G130326.00
200197	MOTOR, 5 HP AC 208-480V 60HZ	LEESON G130328.00
200198	MOTOR, 10HP AC, 208-460V,60HZ	LEESON N215T17DB40A
200199	MOTOR, 1/17 HP DL BRUSH 209261	BODINE MODEL 47
200200	HOSE, VACUUM FEEDER (PER FOOT)	1/2 ID 8LOC BLACK
200201	3/8 X 5/8 CLEAR VINYL VAC HOSE	HOSE, VACUUM (PER FOOT)
200201-1	HOSE, HEATWHEEL VACUUM	WITH WIRE, (PER FOOT)
200202	1.5"ID X 2"OD HOSE CLEAR VINYL	PER FOOT
200203	TUBING,1/4" ID X 3/8" OD,CLEAR	VINYL
200204	HOSE, CLEAR	5/16 ID 3/8 OD
200205	HOSE, VACUUM, CLEAR VINYL	5/16 ID, 9/16 OD, 1/8 WALL
200250	COVER, UTILITY BOX 4 X 2	58-C-1 SC
200251	COVER, BOX 4 X 4	52-C-1 SC
200252	BOX, 4 X 4	52171-1/2 SC
200253	BOX, 4 1/2 X 4 1/2	72171-3/4-1 SC
200254	BOX, EXT RING 4 1/2 X 4 1/2	73171-1/2-3/4 SC
200255	BOX, EXT RING 4 X 4	53171-1/2-3/4 SC
200256	BOX, 4 X 4	52171-1/2-3/4 SC
200257	BOX, 4 1/2 X 4 1/2	72171-1/2 -3/4E S.C.
200258	BOX, UTILITY 4 X 2	58371-1/2 SC
200259	COVER, SINGLE DUPLEX 4 X 4	RS-3 SC
200260	COVER, BOX WITH HOLE 4 X 4	52-C-6 SC
200261	COVER, BOX 4 1/2 X 4 1/2	72-C-1 SC
200262	COVER, TOGGLE DUPLEX 4 X 4	RS-2 SC
200263	COVER, DUPLEX 4 X 2	58-C-7 SC
200264	COVER, TOGGLE SW 4 X 2	58-C-30 SC
200265	BOX, 30MM PUSHBUTTON 1-HOLE	E-1PBSL HOFFMAN
200265-1	BOX, 22MM PUSHBUTTON	E-1PBGXM HOFFMAN/E1PBGM RITTAL
200266	BOX, 30MM PUSHBUTTON 2-HOLE	E-2PBSL HOFFMAN
200266-1	BOX, 22MM PUSHBUTTON	E-2PBGXM HOFFMAN/E2PBGM RITTAL
200267	BOX, 30MM PUSHBUTTON 3-HOLE	E-3PBSL HOFFMAN
200267-1	BOX, 22MM PUSHBUTTON	E-3PBGXM HOFFMAN/E3PBGM RITTAL
200268	BOX, 10 X 8 X 4	A-1008LH HOFFMAN
200269	PANEL, BOX 9 X 7	A-10P8 HOFFMAN
200270	CONDUIT, FLEX STEEL	3/8, PER FT
200271	CONDUIT, FLEX STEEL	1/2, PER FT
200271-1	CONDUIT, 1/2" EMT	
200271-2	CONDUIT, 3/4" EMT	

200272	PLATE, 2310/L520-R RECEPTACLE	97111 HUBBELL/SL720-N P&S
200273	BOX, DISCONNECT	F-351 ITE
200274	BOX, DISCONNECT	F-352 ITE
200275	COVER, 3330 RECEPTACLE	811 HUBBELL 4X4
200276	COVER, 3330 RECEPTACLE	3392 HUBBELL 4X2
200277	CONDUIT, FLEX STEEL	1IN, PER FT
200278	STRAP, 1/2" EMT	TS-101 SC
200278-1	STRAP, 3/4" EMT	TS-102 STEEL CITY
200278-2	STRAP, 2" EMT	TS 106 STEEL CITY
200279	COVER, DOUBLE DUPLEX	RS8 STEEL CITY
200280	CONDUIT, FLEX STEEL	3/4IN, PER FT
200282-1	BOX, 22MM PUSHBUTTON	E4PBGXM HOFFMAN/E4PBG M RITTAL
200300	TRANSFER	FOR 215
200310	CONNECTOR, (USE 200323-1)	3302 TB 3/8 ROMEX
200311	CONNECTOR, 1/2 90 DEGREE	268 TB
200312	CONNECTOR, 3/8 90 DEGREE	266 TB
200313	CONNECTOR, 1/2 STRAIGHT	254 TB
200314	CONNECTOR, 3/8 STRAIGHT	253 TB
200315	BUSHING, PLASTIC 1/2 INCH	BB-50 OZ GEDNEY
200315-1	BUSHING, PLASTIC 3/4 INCH	BB-75 OZ GEDNEY
200315-2	GROMMET, .375 I.D./ .500 O.D.	11-300-000C/1043-C SPC
200315-3	BUSHING, PLASTIC 1 INCH	BBU100 APPLETON
200316-1	GRIP, STRAIN RELIEF .97-1.25	073-03-1205 HUBBELL
200317	GRIP, STRAIN RELIEF .54-.73	073-03-1203 HUBBELL
200318	GRIP, STRAIN RELIEF .43-.54	073-03-1202 HUBBELL
200319	GRIP, STRAIN RELIEF .32-.43	073-03-1201 HUBBELL
200320	CONNECTOR, STRAIN RELIEF 2519	.150-.300 3/8 HUB
200321	CONNECTOR, STRAIN RELIEF 2520	.125-.250 1/2 HUB
200321-1	CONNECTOR, PCG 1/2X	.197-.354 1/2 HUB
200322	CONNECTOR, STRAIN RELIEF 2521	.250-.375 1/2 HUB
200323	CONNECTOR, STRAIN RELIEF 2522	.375-.500 1/2 HUB
200323-1	CONNECTOR, PCG-1/2R	.276-.472 1/2 HUB
200324	CONNECTOR, STRAIN RELIEF 2523	.450-.560 1/2 HUB
200325	CONNECTOR, STRAIN RELIEF 2524	.500-.625 1/2 HUB
200326	CONNECTOR, STRAIN RELIEF 2525	.625-.750 1/2 HUB
200327	CONNECTOR, STRAIN RELIEF 2534	.500-.625 3/4 HUB
200327-1	CONNECTOR, PCG-3/4R	.354-.630 3/4 HUB
200328	CONNECTOR, STRAIN RELIEF 2535	.625-.750 3/4 HUB
200329	CONNECTOR, STRAIN RELIEF 2536	.750-.880 3/4 HUB
200330	CONNECTOR, STRAIN RELIEF 2559	1.065-1.205 1 1/4HUB
200330-1	CONNECTOR, PCG-1.0	.709-.984 MENCOM
200331	BUSHING, 1/2-3/8 REDUCING	FOR 200320
200332	NUT, STEEL 1/2IN	141 TB
200333	NUT, STEEL 3/4IN	142 TB
200333-1	NUT, STEEL 1"	
200334	PLUG, HOLE 3/8	HP-6 SPC
200335	PLUG, HOLE 1/2	HP-8 SPC
200335-1	PLUG, HOLE 5/8	HP-10 SPC
200336	PLUG, HOLE 7/8	HP-14 SPC
200336-1	PLUG, HOLE 1	HP-16 SPC
200337	PLUG, HOLE 1 1/8	HP-18 SPC
200337-1	PLUG, 1 1/4" HOLE	HP 20 SPC
200338	CONNECTOR, 3/8 STRAIGHT	PLASTIC LT38P T&B
200339	CONNECTOR, 3/8 90 DEGREE	PLASTIC LT938P T&B
200340	CONNECTOR, 1/2 STRAIGHT	PLASTIC LT50P
200341	CONNECTOR, 1/2" 90 DEGREE	PLASTIC LT950P
200342	CONDUIT, 3/8 PLASTIC FLEX	PER FT, EFC038
200343	CONDUIT, 1/2 PLASTIC FLEX	PER FT, EFC050

200344	CONNECTOR, 3/8 45 DEGREE	PLASTIC LT438P
200345	NIPPLE, 1/2IN INSULATED	1942 TB
200346	CONNECTOR, 1IN STRAIGHT	256 TB
200347	CONNECTOR, 1IN 90 DEGREE	273 TB
200348	CLIP, GROUND	GEE STEEL CITY
200349	CONNECTOR, 1/2 45 DEGREE	STRAIN RELIEF LT450P
200350	BUSHING, 3/8 ANTI-SHORT	391 TB
200351	BUSHING, 1/2 ANTI-SHORT	393 TB
200352	BUSHING, 3/4 ANTI-SHORT	394 TB
200353	WASHER, 3/4 TO 1/2 REDUCING	3701 TB
200354	WASHER, 1 TO 3/4 REDUCING	3704 TB
200355	CLAMP, 1/4 IN PLASTIC	ECC-4 SPC
200356	CLAMP, 3/8 IN PLASTIC	ECC-6 SPC
200357	CLAMP, 1/2 IN PLASTIC	ECC-8 SPC
200358	CLAMP, 1 IN PLASTIC	ECC-16 SPC
200359	NUT, STEEL 1 IN	143 TB
200360	NUT, STEEL 1 1/4IN	144 TB
200361	CONNECTOR, 3/4 STRAIGHT	255 TB
200362	CONNECTOR, 3/4 45 DEGREE-	269 TB
200363	CONNECTOR, 3/4 90 DEGREE	270 TB
200364	LUG, 10 SCREW GROUND STRIP	ITE-GB10
200364-1	LUG, #6 GROUND	KA29U BURNDY
200365	CONDUIT, 3/4" PLASTIC FLEX	EFC075 T/B PER FOOT
200366	CONNECTOR, 3/4" STRAIGHT	PLASTIC LT75P T/B
200367	CONNECTOR, 3/4" 45 DEGREE	PLASTIC LT475P T/B
200368	CONNECTOR, 3/4" 90 DEGREE	PLASTIC LT975P T/B
200369	CONDUIT, 1" PLASTIC FLEX	EFC100 PER FT. T/B
200370	CONNECTOR, 1 INCH STRAIGHT	PLASTIC LT100P T/B
200371	CONNECTOR, 1 INCH 45 DEGREE	PLASTIC LT4100P T/B
200372	CONNECTOR, 1 INCH 90 DEGREE	PLASTIC LT9100P T/B
200373-10	PLUG, 1 3/8" NYLON HOLE	2753 HEYCO
200373-12	PLUG, 1 3/4" NYLON HOLE	2773 HEYCO
200373-2	PLUG, 3/8" NYLON HOLE	2617 HEYCO
200373-3	PLUG, 1/2" NYLON HOLE	2643 HEYCO
200373-4	PLUG, 5/8" NYLON HOLE	2663 HEYCO
200373-6	PLUG, 7/8" NYLON HOLE	2703 HEYCO
200373-8	PLUG, 1 1/8" NYLON HOLE	2723 HEYCO
200373-9	PLUG, 1 1/4" NYLON HOLE	2740 HEYCO
200374	CONDUIT, 1.5" PLASTIC FLEX	EFC150 PER FOOT T/B
200375	CONNECTOR, 1.5" STRAIGHT	PLASTIC LT150P T/B
200376	CONNECTOR, 1.5" 45 DEGREE	PLASTIC LT4150P T/B
200377	CONNECTOR, 1.5" 90 DEGREE	PLASTIC LT9150P T/B
200378	CONNECTOR, (FOR 201162-1)	VF-PAP 13C6N PIZZATO
200400	PLUG, 2 PIN P-3302-CCT-L	BEAU/ CINCH
200401	PLUG, 3 PIN P3303CCT-L	BEAU/ CINCH
200402	PLUG, 4 PIN P-3304-CCT-L	BEAU/ CINCH
200403	PLUG, 6 PIN P-3306-CCT-L	BEAU/ CINCH
200414	SOCKET, 2 PIN S-3302-CCT-K	BEAU/ CINCH
200415	SOCKET, 3 PIN S-3303-CCT-K	BEAU/ CINCH
200416	SOCKET, 4 PIN S-3304-CCT-K	BEAU/ CINCH
200417	SOCKET, 6 PIN S-3306-CCT-K	BEAU/ CINCH
200428	PLUG, 2 PIN P402CCT	CINCH, CONVEYOR
200428A	PLUG, 2 PIN P402CCT	WITH WIRE JUMPER
200429	SOCKET, 2 PIN S402SB	CINCH, CONVEYOR
200430	PLUG, 6 PIN P-5406-CCT	BEAU/ CINCH-CONVEYOR
200431	SOCKET, 6 PIN S5406SB	BEAU/ CINCH-CONVEYOR
200432	SOCKET, 12 PIN S5412CCT	BEAU/ CINCH-LARGE
200433	PLUG, 12 PIN P5412CCT	BEAU/ CINCH-LARGE

200434	PLUG, 8 PIN P5408CCT	BEAU/ CINCH-LARGE
200435	SOCKET, 2 PIN S402CCT	BEAU/ CINCH-LARGE
200436	SOCKET, 8 PIN S5408CCT	BEAU/ CINCH-LARGE
200437	SOCKET, 6 PIN S-5406-CCT	BEAU/ CINCH-LARGE
200438	PLUG, 6 MALE PIN	MOLEX 03-09-2061
200439	PLUG, 4 MALE PIN	MOLEX 03-09-2041
200440	PLUG, 2 MALE PIN	MOLEX 03-09-2021
200441	RECEPTACLE, 2 FEMALE PIN	MOLEX 03-09-1027
200442	PLUG, 3 MALE PIN	MOLEX 03-09-2031
200443	RECEPTACLE, 3 FEMALE PIN	MOLEX 03-09-1031
200444	RECEPTACLE, 4 FEMALE PIN	MOLEX 03-09-1041
200445	RECEPTACLE, 6 FEMALE PIN	MOLEX 03-09-1061
200446	PLUG, 9 MALE PIN	MOLEX 03-09-2091
200447	RECEPTACLE, 9 FEMALE PIN	MOLEX 03-09-1091
200448	PLUG, 12 MALE PIN	MOLEX 03-09-2122
200449	RECEPTACLE, 12 FEMALE PIN	MOLEX 03-09-1121
200450	PLUG, 15 MALE PIN	MOLEX 03-09-2152
200451	RECEPTACLE, 15 FEMALE PIN	MOLEX 03-09-1151
200454	RECEPTACLE, 4 PIN BOX MOUNT	3102A-18-10S AMPHENOL
200455	PLUG, 4 PIN STRAIGHT	3106A-18-10P AMPHENOL
200456	CLAMP, CABLE	9767-18-6 AMPHENOL
200457	RECEPTACLE, 5 PIN BOX MOUNT	3102A-22-13S AMPHENOL
200458	PLUG, 5 PIN STRAIGHT	3106A-22-13P AMPHENOL
200459	CLAMP, CABLE	9767-22-8 AMPHENOL
200460	PIN, MALE MOLEX 22-18	MOLEX 02-09-2118
200460-1	PIN, MALE 14-20 AWG	MOLEX 02-09-2103-C
200460-2	PIN, MALE PCB PIN	MOLEX 02-09-2134-C
200461	PIN, FEMALE MOLEX 18-22	MOLEX 02-09-1119
200461-1	PIN, FEMALE PIN 14-20 AWG	MOLEX 02-09-1104-C
200461-2	PIN, FEMALE PCB TAIL	MOLEX 02-09-1134
200462	PLUG, 5 PIN ANGLE	MS3108A14S-5P AMPHENOL
200463	RECEPTACLE, 5 PIN CABLE	MS3101A14S-5S AMPHENOL
200464	HEADER, 50 PIN SOLDER TAIL	3433-5002 3M
200465	HEADER, 40 PIN SOLDER TAIL	3432-5002 3M
200466	HEADER, 50 PIN WIREWRAP TAIL	3433-3005 3M
200467	HEADER, 40 PIN WIREWRAP TAIL	3432-3005 3M
200468	CONNECTOR, 50 PIN CABLE	3425-6000 3M
200469	CONNECTOR, 40 PIN CABLE	3417-6000 3M
200469-1	CLIP, STRAIN RELIEF	3448-3040 3M
200470	CONNECTOR, 50 PIN CARD EDGE	3415/0000 3M
200471	CONNECTOR, 40 PIN CARD EDGE	3464/0000 3M
200472	CABLE, 50 PIN RIBBON	3365/50 3M, PER FT
200473	CABLE, 40 PIN RIBBON	3365/40 3M, PER FT
200474	CONNECTOR, 36 PIN CARD EDGE	00-6114-036-433-001
200475	PLUG, 25 PIN D-SUB	HDP-20
200475-1	PIN, MALE D-SUB 24-20	66506-9 AMP
200475-2	PLUG, 25 PIN D-SUB	H2M25ST29C T&B
200476	SOCKET, 25 PIN D-SUB	HDP-20
200476-1	PIN, FEMALE D-SUB 24-20	66504-9 AMP
200476-2	SOCKET, 25 PIN D-SUB	H2R25ST29C T&B
200477	PLUG, 9 PIN D-SUB	117D-DE9P AMPHENOL
200478	SOCKET, 9 PIN D-SUB	117D-DE9S AMPHENOL
200479	BACKSHELL, 9 PIN D-SUB	17-1724-2 AMPHENOL
200480	BACKSHELL, 25 PIN D-SUB	17-1657-25 AMPHENOL
200481	CONNECTOR, 100 PIN	346-100-520-802 EDAC
200482	CONNECTOR, D-SUB TERMINAL	2M25DSM AUGAT
200483	CONNECTOR, 20 COMPACT TERMINAL	29-401-2053 WIELAND
200483-1	CONNECTOR, 6 POLE TERMINAL	21.341.5653 WIELAND

200483-2	CONNECTOR, 12 POLE 50A	21.341.4253.0 WIELAND
200484	RECEPTACLE, 4 PIN HEAT WHEEL	3106A-10SL-04S AMPHENOL
200485	PLUG, 4 PIN HEAT WHEEL	3101A-10SL-04P AMPHENOL
200486	CLAMP, CABLE HEAT WHEEL	97-3057-1004 AMPHENOL
200487	PLUG, 3 PIN SCREW	MSTB 2.5/3-ST-5.08 PHOENIX
200487-1	CONNECTOR, 3 PIN SCREW	IC2.5/3-ST-5.08 PHOENIX
200488	PLUG, 6 PIN SCREW	MSTB 2.5/6-ST-5.08 PHOENIX
200488-1	CONNECTOR, 6 PIN SCREW	IC2.5/6-ST-5.08 PHOENIX
200489	PLUG, 9 PIN SCREW	MSTB 2.5/9-ST 5.08 PHOENIX
200490	PLUG, 12 PIN SCREW	MSTB 2.5/12-ST-5.08 PHOENIX
200490-1	PLUG, 12 PIN SCREW	MSTBT 2.5/12-STF-5.08 PHOENIX
200491	SOCKET, 12 PIN SCREW	1C 2.5/12-ST-5.08 PHOENIX
200491-1	SOCKET, 12 PIN SCREW	IC 2.5/12-STGF-5.08 PHOENIX
200491-2	BRKT, PANEL(FOR 200491-1)	IC-DFR 12 PHOENIX
200492	BACKSHELL, 12 PIN CONNECTOR	KGS-MSTB 2.5/12 PHOENIX
200492-1	BACKSHELL, 6 PIN CONNECTOR	KGG-MSTB-2.5/6 PHOENIX
200492-2	BACKSHELL, 3 PIN CONNECTOR	KGG-MSTB 2.5/3 PHOENIX
200493	PLUG, 5 PIN	AMPHENOL 097-3108A-14S
200493-1	PIN, PLUG	AMPHENOL 097-14S-05P
200494	SOCKET, 5 PIN CABLE	097-3101A-14S-5S
200495	CLAMP, CABLE	AMPHENOL 097-3057-10071
200496	PLUG	A 1357-ND AMP
200497	CLAMP	A1330-ND AMP
200498	PINS	A1320-ND AMP
200499	RECEPTACLE, 5 MALE PIN	AMPHENOL 97-3102A-14S-5P
200500	RECEPTACLE, 16 MALE PIN FLANGE	AMP 206036-1
200501	RECEPTACLE, 4 MALE PIN FLANGE	AMP 206061-1
200501-1	RECEPTACLE, 4 MALE PIN HANGING	AMP 206153-1
200503	PLUG, 8 FEMALE PIN STANDARD	AMP 205838-1
200503-1	PIN, FEMALE	AMP 6-66505-9
200503-2	PIN, MALE	AMP 66507-9
200503-3	RECEPTACLE, 8 MALE PIN FLANGE	AMP 205841-1
200503-4	RECEPTACLE, 8 MALE PIN HANGING	AMP 205841-2
200503A	CABLE, 8 FEMALE PIN INTERFACE	ANY INK JET
200504	PLUG, 5 FEMALE PIN	AMPHENOL 97-3106A-14S-5S
200504-1	CABLE, STEPMOTOR	535 TABBER
200505	PLUG, 16 FEMALE PIN STANDARD	AMP 206037-1
200506	PLUG, 4 FEMALE PIN STANDARD	AMP 206060-1
200507	CLAMP, 16 PIN CABLE	AMP 206070-1
200508	CLAMP, 4 PIN CABLE	AMP 206062-1
200509	HUB, (FOR 200504)	AMPHENOL 97-3106A-14S
200510	PIN, MALE	AMP 1-66361-1
200511	PIN, FEMALE	AMP 1-66360-1
200512	PLUG, 9 FEMALE PIN STANDARD	AMP 206708-1
200512-1	RECEPTACLE, 9 MALE PIN FLANGE	AMP 206705-1
200512-2	RECEPTACLE, 9 PIN HANGING	AMP 206705-2
200513	CLAMP, 9 PIN CABLE	206966-1 AMP
200513-4	BUSHING, SNAP .688 I.D.	R-SB-0866-106
200513-5	GROMMET, .75 IDX1.062ODX1/4SLT	GR-2567
200513-6	GROMMET, .75IDX1.063ODX1/16SLT	GR-804
200514	PLUG, 6 PIN ENCODER	97-3106A-14S-6S AMPHENOL
200515	PLUG, 4 MALE PIN REVERSE	AMP 206429-1
200518	PLUG, 44 PIN	D3-44PTES
200519	PIN, SQUARE FEMALE	MOLEX 39-00-0039-C
200520	PIN, SQUARE MALE	MOLEX 39-00-0041-C
200521	RECEPTACLE, 8 PIN	MOLEX 39-01-2080-P
200522	RECEPTACLE, 10 PIN	MOLEX 39-01-2100-P
200523	RECEPTACLE, 12 PIN	MOLEX 39-01-2120-P

200524	RECEPTACLE, 14 PIN	MOLEX 39-01-2140-P
200525	PLUG, 8 PIN	MOLEX 39-01-2081-P
200526	PLUG, 10 PIN	MOLEX 39-01-2101
200527	PLUG, 12 PIN	MOLEX 39-01-2121-P
200528	PLUG, 14 PIN	MOLEX 39-01-2141-P
200529	PLUG, 8-POS. MODULAR	5-558595-4 AMP
200530	PLUG,15 PIN HD D-SUB(PC BOARD)	HD-DA15P-PCS SPC
200530-2	PLUG, 15 PIN D-SUB(SOLDER CUP)	HD-20 JAMECO
200530-3	SOCKET,15 PIN D-SUB	HD-20 JAMECO P/O 191122
200531	RECEPTACLE, 7 PIN(FOR 202507)	MCN-N5 DYNAPAR KIT
200531-1	RECEPTACLE, 7 PIN	97-3106A-16S-1S AMPHENOL
200531-2	CLAMP, (FOR200531-1)	97-3057-10081 AMPHENOL
200532	RECEPT, 14 FEMALE PIN(REVERSE)	206043-1 AMP
200533	PLUG, 14 MALE PIN(REVERSE)	206044-1 AMP
200534	RECEPTACLE, 5 FEMALE PIN	39-01-4051 MOLEX
200540	CLAMP,14 PIN CABLE(FOR 200533)	206322-1 AMP
200556	PLUG, DC FIELD ATTACHABLE	889D-M4DC-H A/B
200556-1	SOCKET, DC FIELD ATTACHABLE	889D-F4DC-H A/B
200557	SOCKET, 26 PIN HD D-SUB	17HD026SAA000 AMPHENOL
200565	RECEPTACLE, 36PIN MINI D RIBBO	10236-6212VC 3M
200573	SOCKET, CABLE	XG5M-4032-N OMRON
200573-1	COVER, SOCKET HOOD	X5GS-4022 OMRON
200580	CONNECTOR, MALE CPC28 FREE HNG	TYCO/AMP 206039-1 PIN=200503-2
200600	MOTOR, 50 RPM, 120 VAC	DAYTON 3M097
200600-1	MOTOR, 41 RPM, 220VAC	DAYTON 1L451
200600-2	MOTOR, 30RPM,120VAC	DAYTON 3M101
200601	MOTOR, 1/70 HP 1550 RPM	DAYTON 3M661A
200602	MOTOR, SERVO	EMERSON MGE-316-CONS-0000
200603	MOTOR, SERVO	EMERSON, MGE-205
200604	MOTOR, BRUSHLESS SERVO	DXE-208C, EMERSON
200605	MOTOR, BRUSHLESS SERVO 2HP	@2000 RPM,BALDOR BSM90B-3150AA
200606	MOTOR, 2HP 230/460V,60HZ	120016 LEESON
200606-1	MOTOR, 2HP,220/380/440V,50HZ	121095.00 LEESON
200607	MOTOR, 1/34 HP DC	GPP231110 BALDOR
200608	MOTOR, 1/50HP DC BRUSH 209272	GP231001 BALDOR
200609	MOTOR, STEPPING MOTOR	WARNER MH112-FF206
200609-G	MOTOR, STEPPING DC	(GRAFIBIND)MH112-FF206 WARNER
200609-U	MOTOR, SEPPING MOTOR/USED	1/50 HPDC BALDOR GP231001
200610	MOTOR, BRUSHLESS SERVO	NTE-212-CONS-0000 EMERSON
200611	MOTOR, 1HP AC 3 PHASE	LEESON #110912
200612	MOTOR, 2HP 1PH (FOR 3080 PUMP)	BALDOR L1322T
200613	MOTOR, GEAR 1/20HP AC	GC24302/24E250W013G1
200613-A	KIT, MOTOR W/PARTS	REPLACES 200608 DC MOTOR
200614	MOTOR, 1/2HP 3PH	114140 LEESON
200614-1	MOTOR, 1/2HP 3PH INVERTER DUTY	102024 LEESON
200615	MOTOR, SERVO 37.5 IN/LB	NTE-345-CONS-000 EMERSON
200615-1	MOTOR, SERVO W/LEADS&CONNECTOR	NTE-345-(T)LONS-DSO5 EMERSON
200616	MOTOR, SERVO 7.5 IN/LBS.	NTE-207-LONS-DS15 EMERSON
201000-1	SWITCH, 215/201 START	G.E. 30MM SUB
201004	PLATE, START	PTNB28 MICRO
201009	PLATE, STOP	PTNB29 MICRO
201010-1	SWITCH, 215/201 STOP	G.E. 30MM SUB
201011	PLATE, BLANK 30MM	PTNB00 MICROSWITCH
201019	PLATE, JOG	PTNB10 MICRO
201020	SWITCH, 215 JOG	PTP37B-B10 MICRO
201020-1	SWITCH, 215/201 JOG	G.E. 30MM SUB
201021	SWITCH, 310 START	PWP 36DB28 MICRO
201022	SWITCH, 310 STOP	PWP23EB29 MICRO

201023	SWITCH, 310 JOG RUN	PWS BM11AAAB36 MICRO
201024	SWITCH, PUSH BUTTON STOP	800S-1SA A BRADLEY
201025	SWITCH, ROCKER	3 POSITION, SCREW MOUNT
201026	SWITCH, ROCKER(USE 201025)	2 POSITION, SCREW MOUNT
201031	SWITCH, LEVER	BZ2RW80A2 MICRO
201032	SWITCH, ROLLER	BZ2RW82A2 MICRO
201033	COVER, PLASTIC SWITCH	5 PA2 MICRO
201034	SWITCH, DPDT ROLLER	DT-2RV23-A7 MICRO
201038	SWITCH, 5-12VDC(USE 201055)	103SR13A-1 6" LEADS
201038-A	ASSY, CABLE	PROX SWITCH TS500
201039	CONTACT, 2 NC-2 NO	PTCC MICRO
201045	COVER, METAL SWITCH	3PA2 MICRO
201046	CONTACT, 4 NC-4 NO	PTCP MICROSWITCH
201047	SWITCH, BCD	29078/B DIGITRAN
201047-1	SWITCH, BCD	302119000, C/K
201048	MAGNET, FOR 201038	101MG7 MICROSWITCH
201049	SWITCH,PLUNGER/BZ-2RQ0101-T4-J	BZ2RQ18-A2 MICRO
201049-1	SWITCH, PLUNGER 90 DEG	BZ2RQ181-A2 MICRO
201049-2	SWITCH, PLUNGER	BZ-2RD-A2 MICRO
201050	SWITCH, JOG REMOTE	921K SWITCHCRAFT
201050-A	ASSY, CABLE JOG	1AH4/921K
201051-A	ASSY, SWITCH BCD	ESSELTE PL1/PL2
201052	ASSY, SWITCH BCD	INDEX BOX PLI
201053	SWITCH, VACUUM	BMW-2 SQUARE D
201054	ASSY, SWITCH BCD	STACKER ARM INDEX
201055	SWITCH, 5VDC TO 24VDC SINKING	103SR13A-2/1 METER CABLE
201055-1	SWITCH, 12VDC SOURCING PROX	103SR12A-2/1 METER CABLE
201056	OPERATOR, SELECTOR	PTSBC201 MICRO
201057	KNOB, BLACK SELECTOR	PTS Z62 MICRO
201058	OPERATOR, GREEN PUSH BUTTON	PWP16 MICRO
201059	CONTACT, N0-NC	PWCM MICRO
201060	OPERATOR, SELECTOR	PWSBM101 MICRO
201061	ASSY, SWITCH	ON/OFF INDEXER BOX
201061-1	ASSY, SWITCH C/H	ON/OFF INDEXER BOX
201062	ASSY, SWITCH	FWD/REV INDEXER BOX
201062-1	ASSY, SWITCH C/H	FWD/REV INDEX BOX
201063	ASSY, SWITCH	JOG INDEXER BOX
201063-1	ASSY, SWITCH C/H	JOG INDEX BOX
201064	ASSY, SWITCH	SINGLE STEP INDEXER
201064-1	ASSY, SWITCH C/H	SINGLESTEP INDEX BOX
201065	PLATE, FORWARD/REVERSE	PWN B99 MICRO
201066	LEVER, BLUE SELECTOR	PWS Z17 MICRO
201067	SWITCH, 6IN LEVER	BZ 2RW863-A2 MICRO
201068	SWITCH, TS500 RESET	MTA-206S ALCOSWITCH
201069	SWITCH, TS500 SPDT	MTA-106D ALCO SWITCH
201070	SWITCH, TS500 DPDT	MTA-206N ALCO SWITCH
201071	SWITCH, TS500	WITH DIODE, 29015/B DIGITRAN
201071-1	SWITCH, TS500 W/DIODE	302119100 C/K
201072	SPACER, BCD SWITCH	29-10010-2 DIGITRAN
201072-1	SPACER, BCD SWITCH	4008 C/K
201073	END, SWITCH	29-06005-2 DIGITRAN
201073-1	END, SWITCH	4004 C/K
201074	KNOB, GREEN SELECTOR	PWSZ06 MICRO
201078	PLATE, SINGLE STEP	PWNB99 MICRO
201079	RING, FULL GUARD SWITCH	PWPZ31 MICRO
201080	PLATE, JOG	PWNB10 MICRO
201081	PLATE, START	PWNB28 MICRO
201082	CONTACT, N.O.	PWCD MICRO

201083	PLATE, STOP	PWNB29 MICRO
201084	OPERATOR, RED PUSHBUTTON	PWP13 MICRO
201085	CONTACT, N.C.	PWCE MICRO
201086	RING, HALF RING	PWPZ21 MICRO
201087	PLATE, JOG/RUN	PWNB36 MICRO
201088	PLATE, OFF/ON	PWNB39 MICRO
201090	PLATE, JOG/RUN	PTN B36 MICRO
201091	PLATE, HEAT ON/OFF	PTN B99 MICRO
201092	PLATE, HOLE	PTZ06 MICRO
201093	OPERATOR, SPRING SELECT	PTSHA201 MICRO
201094	PLATE, SEALSWING OFF/ON	PWNB99 MICRO
201095	PLATE, SEALBAR OFF/ON	PWNB99 MICRO
201096	PLATE, ENABLE	PWNB99 MICRO
201097	PLATE, PITCH --+	PWNB99 MICRO
201098	PLATE, STROKE +-	PWNB99 MICRO
201099	PLATE, POSITION <- ->	PWNB99 MICRO
201101	OPERATOR, SPRING SELECT	PWSHH101 MICRO
201101-1	OPERATOR, SPRING RETURN	P9CSMZ3N GE
201102	PLATE, SPEED	PTNB99 MICRO
201103	CONTACT, N.O.-N.O.	PTCF MICRO
201104	OPERATOR, PUSH-PULL	PTY2211 MICRO
201105	BUTTON, RED MUSHROOM	PTYZ13 MICRO
201109	SWITCH, POWER SELECTOR	VY40/S/013/ST ENTRELEC
201110	SWITCH, HEAVY DUTY LIMIT	LSK3K-8C MICRO
201114	SWITCH, DIP TOGGLE	8 POSITION GRAYHILL
201115-1	SWITCH, HARRIS LOGIC BCD	HARRIS LOGIC BOX
201115-A	SWITCH, KNIFE LOGIC BCD	FOR 211 HEAD
201116	PLATE, DATA	215 DOOR
201116-1	PLATE, DATA ON/OFF	215/201 DOOR
201117	PLATE, DATA	201 DOOR
201118	SWITCH, TOGGLE	111-16-73-XN CARLINGTON
201118-1	PLATE, ON/OFF	30-5632-4 C/H
201118-2	WASHER, SWITCH	16-886 C/H
201118-3	SWITCH, SPRING RETURN	6FC54-73 CARLINGTON
201119	SWITCH, REMOTE PENDANT	CPB2-1 HUBBELL
201120	SWITCH, POWER SELECTOR	P363/EA/SVB KLOCKNER
201120-1	SWITCH, POWER SELECTOR	P100/EA/SVB KLOCKNER
201120-2	SWITCH, POWER SELECTOR	P332/EA/SVB KLOCKNER
201121	ASSY, SWITCH START	PW3-E22 215/201
201121-1	ASSY, SWITCH START	PW3-E22 INKJET
201122	ASSY, SWITCH STOP	PW3-E22 ALL
201123	ASSY, SWITCH JOG	PW3-E22 215/201
201123-1	ASSY, SWITCH JOG	PW3-E22 INKJET
201124	OPERATOR, GREEN PUSHBUTTON	PW3P46-E22P3
201124-1	OPERATOR, WITH 1 SYMBOL	PW3P46/E22P3
201124-2	OPERATOR, GREEN PUSHBUTTON	P9CPNVG G.E.
201124-3	OPERATOR, W/ 1 SYMBOL	P9CPNVG USE 201124-2
201124-4	OPERATOR, GREEN P.B. BULB	P9CPLVGD G.E.
201124-4A	ASSY, POWER-ON	WITH BULB AND SOCKET
201124-5	SOCKET, BULB	P9PDNVO G.E.
201124-6	BULB, L.E.D. 24VDC	080BA9S24LB G.E.
201125	OPERATOR, RED PUSHBUTTON	PW3M53 / E22E2
201125-1	OPERATOR, RED MUSHROOM 40MM	E22LL2
201125-10	RING,ANTI-ROTATE(FOR 201125-9)	HW9Z-RL IDEC
201125-2	OPERATOR, WITH O SYMBOL	DO NOT STOCK
201125-3	OPERATOR, RED PUSHBUTTON	P9CPNRS G. E.
201125-4	OPERATOR, RED MUSHROOM 40MM	P9CET4RN1 G.E.(PUSH-PULL)
201125-5	OPERATOR, WITH O SYMBOL	DO NOT STOCK

201125-6	OPERATOR, TWIST MUSHROOM	P9CER4RN G.E.
201125-7	OPERATOR, TWIST WITH 'O'	P9CER4RN G.E.
201125-8	OPERATOR, LIGHTED MUSHROOM	P9CE4T4RL1 G.E.
201125-9	OPERATOR, PUSH-PULL/TWIST	XW1E-BV411M-R IDEC
201126	OPERATOR, BLACK PUSHBUTTON	PW3P42-E22P1
201126-1	OPERATOR, BLACK PUSHBUTTON	P9CPNNG G.E.
201127	PLATE, START	PW3NB28-E22NLP33
201128	PLATE, STOP	PW3NB29-E22NLP34
201129	PLATE, JOG	PW3NB10-E22NLP19
201130	CONTACT, N.O.	PW3CD / E22B2
201130-1	CONTACT, N. O.	P9B10VN G. E.
201131	CONTACT, N.C	PW3CE / E22BR1
201131-1	CONTACT, N. C.	P9B01VN G. E.
201132	SWITCH, LIGHTED ROCKER 125VAC	1500R11E SPST EATON
201132-1	SWITCH, LIGHTED ROCKER 125VAC	2600R11E DPST EATON
201132-2	SWITCH, LIGHTED ROCKER 250VAC	2600R21E DPST EATON
201133-1	SWITCH, BEZEL ROCKER BROWN	T1GA51-6S-BL-NBL CARLINGTON
201133-2	SWITCH, BEZEL ROCKER WHITE	0811-1311 M'GILL 3-POSITION
201134	COVER, METAL SWITCH	3PA1 MICROSWITCH
201135	TOOL, OCTAGONAL E22CW	FOR E22 SWITCH NUT
201136	CONTACT, N.O./N.C.	E22B11 C/H
201136-1	CONTACT, N.O./N.C.	P9B11VN G. E.
201136-2	CONTACT, N.O./N.O.	P9B20VN G.E.
201136-3	CONTACT, N.C./N.C.	P9B02VN G.E.
201137	PLATE, CLUTCH BYPASS	E22NL36X C/H
201138	SWITCH, PLUNGER	BZ-2RD-A2 MICRO
201139	PLATE, RESET	PWNB23/E22NL36X
201140	SWITCH, LIGHTED PUSHBUTTON	164TL-11 ALCO
201140-1	BULB, 14V	CM382
201140-2	LENS, SQUARE RED	64T-2 ALCO
201141	SWITCH, PROXIMITY 12-24 VDC	E2F-X2E1 OMRON
201142	BRKT, SWITCH	17MA1B MICROSW
201143	SWITCH, 40A DISCONNECT	C362N40 C/H
201143-1	SWITCH, 80A DISCONNECT	C362N80 C/H
201143-2	SELECTOR, ON/OFF KNOB	C36H1 C/H
201143-3	SHAFT, 15 IN EXTENSION	C362S3 C/H
201144	SWITCH, START/STOP	800S-2SA A-B
201145	OPERATOR, BLACK KNOB	E22X51 C/H
201145-1	OPERATOR, BLACK KNOB 2 POS.	P9CSMDON G. E.
201145-2	OPERATOR, BLACK KNOB 3 POS.	P9CSMZON G.E.
201145-3	OPERATOR, BLACK KNOB 4 POS.	P9CSMXON G.E.
201146	OPERATOR, GREY LEVER	E22V57 C/H
201147	PLATE, ON/OFF	E22NL36X C/H
201148	PLATE, FORWARD/REVERSE	E22NL36X C/H
201149	PLATE, SINGLE STEP	E22NL36X C/H
201150	DISCONNECT, SERVICE 150A	ITE-ED43B150
201150-1	DISCONNECT, SERVICE 50AMP	EHD3050L C/H
201151	SWITCH, KEYED	SKF-13-1
201151-1	SWITCH, KEYED	2 SKF-13-2AELO1
201152	SWITCH, SAFETY DOOR	13AC1 MICRO
201153	ADAPTOR, SELECTOR SWITCH	5 CONTACT E22BA11 C/H
201154	ADAPTOR, PUSH BUTTON SWITCH	5 CONTACT E22BA12 C/H
201155	SWITCH, DOOR SAFETY	914CE66-6 MICRO
201156	SWITCH, PUSHBUTTON N.O.	4001 GRAYHILL
201157	SWITCH, 20A DISCONNECT	194E-A20-1753 AB
201157-1	SWITCH, 40A DISCONNECT	194E-A40-1753 AB
201157-2	SWITCH, 80A DISCONNECT	194E-A80-1753 AB
201157-3	SELECTOR, ON/OFF KNOB	194L-HE6N-175 AB

201157-4	SHAFT, EXTENSION	194L-G3393 AB
201157-5	SWITCH, 63A DISCONNECT	194E-A63-1753 A-B
201157-6	SWITCH, 100A DISCONNECT	194E-E100-1753 A/B
201158	SWITCH, SAFETY INTERLOCK	AZ17-11ZK SCHMERSAL
201159	KEY, L SHAPED	AZ17-170-B5 SCHMERSAL
201159-1	KEY, FLAT	AZ17-170-B1 SCHMERSAL
201160	INLET, 20A 250V	63-18072-X13 MELTRIC
201160-1	INLET, 30A 250V	31-18032-X13 MELTRIC
201160-10	INLET, 30A 3PH 250V	63-38073 MELTRIC
201160-2	INLET, 32A 250V USE 201160-4	33-38072-X13 MELTRIC
201160-3	INLET, 20A 125V	63-18075-X13 MELTRIC
201160-4	INLET, 32A NEUTRAL 250V	63-38076-X13 MELTRIC
201160-5	INLET, 32A3PH250V USE201160-10	33-38073-X13 MELTRIC
201160-6	INLET, 32A 125V	63-38075-X13 MELTRIC
201160-7	INLET, 50A 250V	31-38032-06B MELTRIC
201160-8	INLET, 30A 3PH 277-480V	63-38046-X13 MELTRIC
201160-9	INLET, 20A 3PH 380-440V	63-18183-03R MELTRIC
201161	CONNECTOR, 20A 250V	63-13072-180-X13 MELTRIC
201161-1	CONNECTOR, 30A 250V	31-13032-180-X13 MELTRIC
201161-10	CONNECTOR, 30A 3PH 250V	63-34073 MELTRIC
201161-10A	CONNECTOR, CABLE/PLUG	12/3 CE/IEC
201161-1A	CONNECTOR, CABLE/PLUG	12/3 CE/IEC
201161-3	CONNECTOR, 20A 125V	63-13075-180-X13 MELTRIC
201161-3A	CONNECTOR, CABLE/PLUG	14/3 CE/IEC
201161-4	CONNECTOR, 32A NEUTRAL 250V	63-33076-180-X13 MELTRIC
201161-4A	CONNECTOR, CABLE/PLUG	12/3 CE/IEC OR 10/4 S0
201161-6	CONNECTOR, 32A 125V	63-34075-180-X13 MELTRIC
201161-6A	CONNECTOR, CABLE/PLUG	12/3 CE/IEC
201161-7	CONNECTOR, 50A 250V	31-34032-06B MELTRIC
201161-8	CONNECTOR, 30A 3PH 277-480V	63-34046-X13-180 MELTRIC
201161-9	CONNECTOR, 20A 3PH 380-440V	63-14183-03R MELTRIC
201161-A	CONNECTOR, CABLE/PLUG	12/3 CE/IEC
201162	SWITCH, SAFETY LIMIT	ZR236-11Z SCHMERSAL
201162-1	SWITCH, SAFETY LIMIT	FR-515 PAZZATO
201163	SWITCH, PULL-WIRE	TQ441 SCHMERSAL
201163-1	SWITCH, PULL CABLE	1CPSA1 HONEYWELL
201164	PLATE, YELLOW LEGEND-METAL	E22NL36X
201164-1	PLATE, YELLOW LEGEND-PLASTIC	#17273 NEW HERMES
201165	PLATE, RED LEGEND-METAL	E22NL37 C/H
201165-1	PLATE, RED LEGEND-PLASTIC	#17267 NEW HERMES
201166	PLATE, BLACK LEGEND-METAL	E22NL36 C/H
201166-1	PLATE, BLACK LEGEND-PLASTIC	#17250 NEW HERMES
201167	PLATE, MODE	
201168	SWITCH, 4 POLE SELECTOR	A30415RNZQ C/K
201168-1	KNOB, SWITCH (FOR 201168)	PKGP-70B-1/4 T/B
201169	PLATE, CUSTOM MADE	
201170	SWITCH, SAFETY(TABBER)	MPS45WGW C/K
201170-1	MAGNET, SAFETY SWITCH	
201170-A	ASSY, SWITCH	WITH PLUG
201171	REDUCER, 30MM SWITCH	G.E. P9ARAM32
201172	HANDLE,(FOR 201161-1/4/6/8/10)	613A013 MELTRIC
201172-1	HANDLE, (FOR 201161-7)	FH311 MELTRIC
201172-2	HANDLE,(FOR 201161,201161-3/9)	61-1A013 MELTRIC
201173	FLANGE, 3 POSITION SWITCH	FOR CUTLER HAMMER
201174	FLANGE, 3 POSITION SWITCH	FOR G.E.
201176	SWITCH, OBSOLETE(USE201176-2)	3SE6-605-3BA SIEMENS
201176-1	MAGNET, OBSOLETE(USE 201176-2)	3SE6-704-3BA SIEMENS
201176-2	SWITCH, SAFETY W/MAGNET	440NS32014 A/B

201177	SWITCH, PRESSURE NO/NC 1/4 NPT	10-B11M512 UNITED ELECTRIC
201177-1	SWITCH, PRESSURE NO/NC 1/8 NPT	10-B11 UNITED ELECTRIC
201179	SWITCH, MERCURY TILT	7689K51 McMASTER
201180	BRACKET, TILT SWITCH	7689K61 McMASTER
201200	SWITCH	
201213	SOLENOID	2HD CONT 24D
201501	PLUG, OUTLET	5256 125V
201505	PLUG, 3 WIRE TWIST	3331CG 30A 250V
201505-1	PLUG, 3-WIRE TWIST	L630P 30A 250V P/S
201506	CONNECTOR, 3 WIRE TWIST	3333CG 30A 250V
201506-1	CONNECTOR, 3-WIRE TWIST	L630C 30A 250V
201510	PLUG, MIDGET TWIST LOCK	7465VBLK 2 WIRE HUBBELL
201510-1	PLUG, 2 PIN TWIST	WITH JUMPER
201511	CONNECTOR, MIDGET TWIST LOCK	7464VBLK 2 WIRE HUBBELL
201512	RECEPTACLE, FLANGED TWIST	7468 2 WIRE HUBBELL
201514	PLUG, MIDGET TWIST LOCK	7594VBLK 3 WIRE HUBBELL
201515	CONNECTOR, MIDGET TWIST LOCK	7593VBLK 3 WIRE HUBBELL
201516	PLUG, STRAIGHT BLADE	5266C 15A 125V OR 5266X HUBB
201517	RECEPTACLE, 3 WIRE TWIST	2310 20A 125V OR L520-R
201518	PLUG, 4 WIRE TWIST	2711 30A 125/250V OR L1430-P
201519	RECEPTACLE, 4 WIRE TWIST	2710 30A 125/250V OR L1430-R
201520	CONNECTOR, 4 WIRE TWIST	2713 30A 125/250V OR L1430-C
201521	RECEPTACLE, 3 WIRE TWIST	3330CG 30A 250V
201521-1	RECEPTACLE, 3 WIRE TWIST	L630R 30A 250V
201522	CONNECTOR, 3 WIRE TWIST	5269 15A 125V OR 5269X
201523	PLUG, 3 WIRE TWIST	2311 20A 125V OR L520-P
201524	CABLE, FAN RECEPTACLE	07145-36 / CR319-ND/A45-09
201525	OUTLET, DUPLEX	5242 OR CRB5262
201526	PLUG, 30AMP 3 PH 250V	2721 OR L1530-P
201527	CONNECTOR, 30AMP 3 PH 250V	2723 OR L1530-C
201528	RECEPTACLE, FLANGED TWIST	3 WIRE 15A 7596 HUBBELL
201529	CONNECTOR, 20A,125V TWIST	2313/ L520-C
201531	RECEPTACLE, RELEASED POWER	17253 BELDEN 10A 125V
201532	CORD, DETACHABLE POWER	17250-B1-10 VOLEX 10A 125V
201533	PLUG, FLANGED INLET	2 PIN TWIST 7466
201534	PLUG, FLANGED INLET	3 PIN TWIST 7595
201535	PLUG, HEAT WHEEL	1680-2SG-1030 CONXALL
201536	RECEPTACLE, HEAT WHEEL	1780-2PG-1010 CONXALL
201537	RECEPTACLE, FLANGED	2 PIN TWIST 7526
201538	PLUG	2 PIN TWIST 7545C
201540	RECEPTACLE, 2 FEMALE PIN	RKF20-0.2M/CS10201 TURCK
201540-1	RECEPTACL, 2 FEMALE PIN W/CABL	RKM 20-6M TURCK
201540-2	RECEPTACLE, 2 MALE PIN	RSF 20-0.2M TURCK
201541	RECEPTACLE, 3 FEMALE PIN	RKF 36-1M/CS10201 TURCK
201541-1	RECEPTACLE, 3 PIN W/CABLE	RKM 36D-6M TURCK
201542	PLUG, 2 PIN MALE WITH CABLE	RSM 20-6M TURCK
201542-1	PATCHCORD, CONVEYOR SWITCH	CINCH CONVEYOR TO TURCK BASE
201542-2	PATCHCORD, CONVEYOR SWITCH	CINCH BASE TO TURCK CONVEYOR
201543	PLUG, 3 PIN WITH CABLE	RSM 36D-6M TURCK
201543-1	PATCHCORD, CONVEYOR MOTOR	CINCH CONVEYOR TO TURCK BASE
201543-2	PATCHCORD, CONVEYOR MOTOR	CINCH BASE TO TURCK CONVEYOR
201544	CABLE, EXTENSION, 2 PIN EXT	RSM RKM 20-4M TURCK
201545	CABLE, EXTENSION, 3 PIN EXT	RSM RKM 36D-4M TURCK
201546	PLUG, 2 MALE PIN JUMPER	RSM 20 - J12
201546-1	PLUG, 2 MALE PIN W/2 FEMALE	"Y" CONNECTOR FOR 2 STOP-INS
201547	PLUG, 2 BLADE POWER	BP183W 10A 125V
201548-A	KIT, PLATE W/CONNECTORS	RKF20/RKF36-1M TURCK
201549	RECEPTACLE, 3 WIRE STRAIGHT	PS5662 15A 250V

201550	PLUG, 3 WIRE STRAIGHT	PS5666X 15A 250V
201551	CABLE, RESOLVER FOR 200605	BALDOR CBL061SF-ALM
201552	PLUG, 30A 3PH 480V	2731 OR L1630P
201553	CONNECTOR, 30A 3PH 480V	2733 OR L1630C
201555	PLUG, 3 WIRE TWIST	CS8265,50A,250V,P/S
201556	CONNECTOR, 3 WIRE TWIST	CS8264,50A,250V,P/S
201557	PLUG, 4 WIRE TWIST	CS6365,50A,125/250V,P/S
201558	CONNECTOR, 4 WIRE TWIST	CS6364,50A,125/250V,P/S
201559	PLUG, 3 WIRE TWIST	L530P,30A,120V,P/S
201560	CONNECTOR, 3 WIRE TWIST	L530C,30A,120V,P/S
201561	PLUG, 4 WIRE TWIST	L830P, 30A, 480V, P/S
201562	CONNECTOR, 4 WIRE TWIST	L830C, 30A, 480V, P/S
201563	RECEPTACLE, FILTER/FUSED	110/250VAC 10A SCHURTER
201563-1	RECEPTACLE, FILTER/FUSED	110/220V 6A CORCOM PSOSXDS60
201564	PLUG, MIDGET TWIST LOCK	HBL7485V 3 WIRE HUBBELL
201565	CONNECTOR, MIDGET TWIST LOCK	HBL7484V 3 WIRE HUBBELL
202001	RELAY, 120VAC 25AMP	K-1 PRD11AYO
202001-1	RELAY, 24VAC 25AMP	PRD-11AYO-24 P/B
202002	RELAY, 120VAC 25 AMP	K-2 PRDA11AYA
202003-1	RELAY	REPLACES 202003
202004-1	RELAY	REPLACES 202004
202100	RELAY, 12VAC K4 KRP11	ON 72K7 BOARD
202101	RELAY, DRY REED(FOR 202102)	7101-12-1110 COTO
202102	AMPLIFIER, MODULE	ON 72K7 BOARD
202102-1	BOARD, AMPLIFIER	PCB
202103	RELAY, TIME DEL	W2 11 ACPSRX-5
202106	RELAY, 3 POLE 120 VAC	425CXX120V P AND B
202204	RELAY, 120VAC	KRP AAE-A201L-0
202205	RELAY, OFF DELAY 10 SEC	T3K-00010-461-NCC
202206	RELAY, 72E6 BOARD	DB 67R4110DC
202207	CONTROL, TEMPERATURE	3011 THERMOLOGIC
202208	SENSOR, TEMPERATURE	8112E010L3P1 THERMOLOGIC
202209	RELAY, SOLID STATE 10 AMP	THERMOLOGIC 432
202210	RELAY, SOLID STATE 15 AMP	THERMOLOGIC 442
202211	RELAY, ONE SHOT DELAY 10 SEC	T2K00010-461 NCC
202211-1	RELAY, ONE SHOT DELAY 2 SEC	T2K-00002-461NCC
202212	RELAY, 220VAC	KRP AAE-A205-0
202213	SOLENOID, 24VDC	4HD-INT-24D
202214	RELAY, ON DELAY 10 SEC	T1K-00010-461 NCC
202215	RELAY, GREENBOARD 120V	KH4695-1
202216	RELAY, 12VDC	KRP AAE-D124-0
202217	CLUTCH, STACKER KICKER	ELECTROID EC26C 10P10 90V
202218	CYLINDER, AIR (DIVERT GATE)	TOM THUMB I:I:I:I
202218-1	SOLENOID, 120VAC	TOM THUMB
202218-2	SOLENOID, 24 VDC	TOM THUMB
202219	RELAY, 120VAC 36A CONTACTOR	40EF(P)12AA FURNAS
202220	RELAY, 120VAC CONTACTOR	45-A 4OFF12AA FURNAS
202221	SENSOR, PROXIMITY	8057AC20NL2AAXX
202222	SENSOR, PROXIMITY	8057BC20NL2AAXX
202223	RELAY, 24VDC	KRP AAE-D204-0
202224	VALVE, AIR	V53DB2100 SKINNER
202224-1	VALVE, SKINNER, UPDATED	71315SN2GNJ1NOC111C2
202225	VALVE, BELLOWS	VALVAIR #125-1064
202226	CORE, 220VAC	634/7734 SKINNER
202227	CORE, 120VAC	631/7731 SKINNER
202228	VALVE, AIR	V55 DB2100 SKINNER
202229	RELAY, REED FOR LOGIC BOARDS	12VDC W171D1P-4
202230	SENSOR, RETRO 90-264VAC	7253AROX3ASX DARK ON

202231	CONTROL, TEMPERATURE	2003 LFE
202232	TERMINAL	TRANSTERM, TT5-00
202232-1	PLATE, FACE TRANSTERM	TT5-00, A840315
202233	BUZZER, 28VDC	PIEZO 273-068 ARCHER
202234	RELAY, 3 POLE	LCI-D099MA6
202235	RELAY, HEATER	LRI-D09307
202236	RELAY, 220V IN, 220V OUT 25AMP	G280A25, #84134011
202237	CORE, 230V 60HZ	BELLOWS K593112
202237-1	CORE, 230V 50HZ	BELLOWS K593111
202238	CORE, 120V 60HZ	BELLOWS K593108
202239	RELAY, 120V IN 220V OUT 25 AMP	G120A25 SOLID STATE
202240	SENSOR, RETRO 90-264VAC	7253AR2X3ASX LIGHT ON
202241	RELAY, REED FOR LOGIC BOARDS	5VDC W171D1P-2
202242	CORE, 120V	#005 WARNER CLUTCH
202243	BUZZER, 120V	PIEZO SC110NP
202245	REFLECTOR, SQUARE	FOR RETROSWTCH FE230
202246	REFLECTOR, CIRCULAR BRT-.6	5/8 INCH
202246-1	REFLECTOR, CIRCULAR BRT-1.5	1 1/2IN
202246-2	REFLECTOR, RECTANGLE	BRT-40X23B: 1 X 1.5"
202246-3	REFLECTOR, RECTANGLE	R-5 KEYENCE
202246-4	REFLECTOR, RECTANGLE BRT-32x20	FOR 202261-27
202247	SENSOR, RETRO 10-30VDC	7253AR4X4NPX PNP
202248	SENSOR, RETRO 10-30VDC	7253AR4X4NLX NPN
202249	ASSY, READER	TAB, MICROSWITCH
202249-1	ASSY, SUNX SENSOR	RT-610-10R
202249-2	ASSY, BRACKETS	WITHOUT SENSOR, SUNX LEUZE
202249-3	ASSY, LEUZE READER	GS 05-24 GD / GS06-66-2
202249-4	KIT, APERTURE LENSE	FOR SUNX OS-RT6-2
202249-5	ASSY, DATA LOGIC SENSOR	BOS-SR21-AH/BGL-21-AH
202249-6	CABLE, SENSOR(FOR202249-5,8)	NAN-T-4FP-2M/PKG4M-2
202249-7	READER, CLEAR LABEL	GSU 14/24 L
202249-7A	ASSY, READER	GSU 14/24 L W/CABLE&BRACKET
202249-8	ASSY, TRI-TRONICS SENSOR	LERC
202250	SENSOR, PHOTO	FE5F-1RC6-M
202250-1	SENSOR, SUNX PHOTO	W/O PLUG, RT-610-10R
202251	CABLE, FIBER OPTIC	FEF-PAT4-M MICRO
202252	LENS, RIGHT ANGLE	E39-F21 FE-PA-S1 MICRO
202253	RELAY, CONTACTOR 120VAC	60A 3PHASE 40GP32AA
202254	RELAY, 12VDC TIMING	TIK-00005-466NCC
202255	CORE, 12VDC VALVE	V5-7727-F24 SKINNER
202256	CORE, 24VDC VALVE	V5-7730-F24 SKINNER
202257	INDICATOR, 220V MODULE	PTW2221
202258	RELAY, ON DELAY 2 SEC	T1K-00002-461NCC
202260	CORE, 24VDC VALVE	MAC C1-80AA
202260-1	CORE, 12VDC VALVE	
202261-1	LENS, REGULAR	UC-300L BANNER
202261-10	SENSOR, COLOR	SM312CVGQD BANNER
202261-11	SENSOR, FIBER OPTIC	SME312FPMHSQD-60585 BANNER
202261-12	CABLE, FIBER OPTIC (SET OF 2)	PIPS66U BANNER
202261-14	SENSOR, RETROREFLECTIVE	PZ-M61 KEYENCE
202261-15	CABLE, 90 DEGREE Q.D. SHIELDED	WK 4.4T-4/S618 TURCK
202261-16	SENSOR, OPPOSED RECEIVER	SM31RQD BANNER
202261-17	CABLE, 5 WIRE QD SHIELDED	WK4.5T-4/S618
202261-18	CABLE, STRAIGHT Q.D. SHIELDED	RK 4.4T-4/S618 TURCK
202261-19	SENSOR, FIBER OPTIC	SM312FP1QD-60905 BANNER
202261-2	LENSE, ANTI GLARE	UC-300AG BANNER
202261-20	SENSOR, UNPOLARIZED RETRO	T18SN6LQ BANNER
202261-20A	SENSOR, WITH CABLE	RK CABLE / T18 SENSOR

202261-21	CABLE, FIBER OPTIC	PBP43TS4M1 BANNER
202261-22	COVER, SENSOR CABLE	UC-300FP BANNER
202261-23	CABLE, SM312 QUE SENSOR	215B/215N WITH PLUG
202261-24	CABLE, FOR 200021-1	RKM 30-2M TURCK
202261-25	SENSOR, COLOR	FS-V11 KEYENCE
202261-26	CABLE, FIBER OPTIC(FOR FS-V11)	FU-11 KEYENCE
202261-27	SENSOR, WITH 3 PIN MOLEX	VS3RN5XLP BANNER
202261-28	SENSOR, ADJ. FIXED FIELD	QS18VP6AF100Q5 BANNER
202261-29	SENSOR, EXPERT DIFFUSE	QS18EP6WQ5 BANNER
202261-30	CABLE, 6M EXTENTION	RK4.4T-6-RS4.4T TURCK
202261-31	CABLE, BRAIDED SHIELD TO NUT	RKS 4.4T-4 TURCK P/O 191112
202261-32	SENSOR, OPPOSED EMITTER	SM31EQD BANNER
202261-33	SENSOR, RELAY(USE 202261-33A)	SMU315LP-52574 BANNER
202261-33A	SENSOR, RELAY	WITH 4 PIN MOLEX
202261-34	SENSOR, D10 EXPERT(REDD LITE)	D10BFP-72613
202261-34A	SENSOR, D10 EXPERT W/PLUG	(USE 200556)
202261-35	SENSOR, CLEAR PLASTIC	SME312LPCQD BANNER
202261-36	CABLE, STRAIGHT Q.D. SHIELDED	RK4.4T-6/S618 TURCK
202261-37	SENSOR, D10 EXPERT(GREEN LITE)	D10BFPG-72616
202261-37A	SENSOR, D10 EXPERT W/PLUG	(USE 200556)
202261-38	SENSOR, CONTROLLER	FS-V31P KEYENCE
202261-39	CABLE,FIBEROPTIC(FOR202261-38)	FU-35TZ KEYENCE
202261-40	BRACKET, SENSOR(FOR 202261-38)	OP-73880 KEYENCE
202261-41	CABLE, 202740 SENSOR	WHITE WIRE OUTPUT
202261-42	SENSOR, WITH 200556 PLUG	VS3RN5XLP BANNER
202261-43	CABLE, 202457 SENSOR	BLACK WIRE OUTPUT
202261-44	RECEPTACLE, MicrofastPanelMount	FS 4.5-0.2/14.5/NPT
202261-5	SENSOR, QUICK DISCONNECT	SM312LVQD-50939 BANNER
202261-5AG	SENSOR, ANTI GLARE	SM312LVAGQD-70212
202261-6	CABLE, 527 PRODUCT	RK4-4T-4/S618 WITH PLUG
202261-7	CABLE, 90 DEGREE Q.D.	WK4-4T-4 TURCK (USE 202261-15)
202261-8	SENSOR, QD DIFFUSE	SM312DQD BANNER
202261-9	CABLE, 2M EXTENSION	RK4.4T-2-RS4.4T TURCK
202262	RELAY, INTERVAL 10 SEC	S1K-00010-461 NCC
202263-1	SENSOR, RIGHT ANGLE Q.D.	14102RQD03
202263-2	SENSOR, QUICK DISCONNECT	14102AQD03 OPCON
202263-3	CABLE, Q.D. 6 FOOT(202263-4)	MAC-4FP-6
202263-4	CABLE, Q.D. 12 FOOT	KB 4T-4 TURCK (FOR 202263-2)
202263-5	SENSOR, 90 DEGREE AC/DC	13104RQD03 OPCON
202263-6	SENSOR, STRAIGHT ON	13104AQD03 OPCON
202263-7	SENSOR, 90 DEGREE L.O	E65-SMPP050-GLD C/H
202263-8	SENSOR, 90 DEGREE D.O.	E65-SMPP050-GDD C/H
202263-9	SENSOR, 90 DEGREE DC ONLY	13104RQD07 OPCON
202264	RELAY, 120VAC CONTRACTOR	90-A 40HP32AA FURNAS
202266	RELAY, 24V PLC OUTPUT	G6B-1174P-FD-05-DC24 OMRON
202267	AMPLIFIER, RELAY CONTACT	CD5RA 130VAC/28VDC
202267-1	ASSY, ELEC DOUBLE DETECT	
202267-2	AMPLIFIER, RELAY CONTACT	CD5RB 250VAC/28VDC
202267-3	AMPLIFIER, SOLID STATE	CD5A 130VAC/28VDC
202267-4	AMPLIFIER, RELAY CONTACT	CM5RA 130VAC/28VDC
202267-6	AMPLIFIER, RELAY CONTACT	CM5RB 250VAC/28VDC
202268	SENSOR, EMITTER	SP12SEL BANNER
202268-1	SENSOR, EMITTER	LR 300 BANNER
202269	SENSOR, RECEIVER	SP12SRL BANNER
202269-1	SENSOR, RECEIVER	PT 300 BANNER
202270	ENCLOSURE, AMPLIFIER	BENC-4 BANNER
202271	RELAY, DC-DC SOLID STATE	RSDC-DC-112-000 C.I.
202272	RELAY, 120 VAC	700HF32A1-4/RH2BULCAC120V

202273	RELAY, 220VAC	700HF32A2-4L/RH2B-UAC220V
202274	RELAY, 12 VAC	700HF32A12-4/RH2B-ULC
202275-1	RELAY, 12VDC WITH BUTTON	700HF32Z12-1-4/RH2BULCDC12V
202276	RELAY, 24 VDC RH2B-ULC	700HF32Z24-4/SCL-LM
202276-1	RELAY, 24VDC 4 CONTACT	RH4B-UDC24 IDEC
202276-2	RELAY, 24VDC (MAILSOUTH)	LY214N-DC24 OMRON
202277	SOCKET, RELAY	700HN116/SH2B-05
202277-1	SOCKET, RELAY 4 CONTACT	SH4B-05
202278	RELAY, CURRENT SENSING	ECS41BC SSAC
202279	RELAY, MULTI FUNCTION TIMING	AM2 110V COMAT
202280	CONTACTOR, 3P 9A 24VDC	AB100-AO9NZ243 AB
202281	RELAY, OVERLOAD 6-10A	AB193-BSC10 AB
202282	CONTACTOR, 3P 30A 24VAC	AB100-A30NKD3
202283	CONTACTOR, 3P 45A 24VAC	100-A45NKD3/100-C43KJ10
202283-1	CONTACTOR, 45AMP, 24VAC, 60HZ	CE15HNS3TB/LS15K-GO AEG
202283-10	CONTACT, NO/NC(FOR LS15K-NSW)	LK-HS8K.11 AEG
202283-11	CONTACT,NO/NC(FOR 100-C43ZJ00)	100-SA11 A/B
202283-3	ADAPTOR, DIN FOR202283-1	C320DN65 C/H
202283-4	CONTACTOR, 40AMP, 24VAC	3RT1035-AC20 SIEMENS
202283-5	CONTACT, 2 N.O. AUX.	3RH1921-1EA20 SIEMENS
202283-7	CONTACTOR, 45A, 24VDC	LS15K-NSW/100-C43ZJ00
202283-8	COIL, 24VDC	C335KD4T4 C/H
202283-9	CONTACTOR, 45A, 120VAC	CE15HNS3AB C/H
202284	TOWER, SIGNAL, 24VDC	PATLITE ST-202V, YELLOW
202284-0	SHAFT, 4-LIGHT UNIT	MP-4 SHAFT4
202284-00	SHAFT, 5-LIGHT UNIT	MP-5 SHAFT5
202284-1	TOWER, 3-LIGHT(USE 202284-9)	PATLITE ST-302V R/A/G
202284-10	TOWER, SIGNAL, 5 LIGHT 24VDC	PATLITE ME-502 PNP RYGBC
202284-11	TOWER, SIGNAL, 1-LIGHT 24VDC	PATLITE SE-102T RED
202284-12	TOWER,SIGNAL,5-LIGHT,24VAC/DC	PATLITE MPS-502 RYGBC
202284-13	TOWER,SIGNAL,4-LIGHT,24VAC/DC	PATLITE MPS-402 RYGC
202284-14	TOWER,SIGNAL,3-LIGHT,24VAC/DC	PATLITE MPS-302 RYG
202284-15	TOWER, SIGNAL, 2-LIGHT 24VDC	PATLITE MPS-202 R/G
202284-16	TOWER,SIGNAL,3-LIGHT 24VDC	PATLITE MPS-302 RYB
202284-17	TOWER,SIGNAL,4-LIGHT 24VDC	PATLITE MPS-402 RYGB
202284-2	TOWER, 4-LIGHT(USE 202284-4)	PATLITE MT-402 R/Y/G/B
202284-4	TOWER, SIGNAL, 4-LIGHT 24VDC	PATLITE ME-402 R/Y/G/B
202284-5	TOWER, SIGNAL, 2-LIGHT 24VDC	PATLITE ME-202 R/Y
202284-6	TOWER, SIGNAL, 3-LIGHT 24VDC	PATLITE ME-302PNP R/Y/G
202284-7	TOWER, SIGNAL, 2-LIGHT 24VDC	PATLITE ME-202 R/G
202284-9	TOWER, SIGNAL, 3-LIGHT 24VDC	PATLITE SE-302T R/A/G
202285	VALVE, AIR	L2003AAWR-AA AUTOMATIC
202285-1	CORE, 120VAC	7019-9AA AUTOMATIC
202286	RELAY, SOLID STATE TIMER	TSS421 SSAC
202287	RELAY, SOLID STATE TIMER	TSS621 SSAC
202288	RELAY, MULTIFUNCTION TIMER	AM2 24V COMAT
202289	RELAY, MULTI FUNCTION TIMER	CMI 110V COMAT
202290	SENSOR, PROXIMITY	IE2002FROG EFECTOR
202291	RELAY, 24 VAC RH2B-ULC	700-HF32A24-4/SCL-LM
202292	CONTACTOR, 3P 60A 24VAC	AB100-A60NKD3
202293	SENSOR, INDUCTIVE	922AB2XM-A9NL
202294	RELAY, OFF DELAY 24-60V	CNRI COMAT
202295	RELAY, ON DELAY	TRA2 SYRELEC
202296	RELAY, OFF DELAY	TRC2 SYRELEC
202297	RELAY, MULTIFUNCTION	TRM / ETR4-70-A
202297-1	RELAY, MULTIFUNCTION	MUR1 SPDT SYRELEC
202297-2	RELAY, MULTI FUNCTION TIMER	DMM-9999M-24M AMETEK
202298	VALVE, AIR 24VDC	35A-AAA-DDAA-1BA MAC

202298-1	VALVE, AIR 120VAC	35A-AAA-DAAA-1BA MAC
202298-2	VALVE, AIR 24VDC 12.7 WATT	35A-AAA-DDFA-1BA=CLSF
202298-3	MAC VALVE-25.4W COIL	35A-AAA-DDAA-1BA
202298-4	VALVE, AIR 12VDC 2.4 WATT	45A-AA1-DFEA-1BA MAC
202298-5	VALVE, AIR 24VAC 7.4 WATT	
202298-6	COIL, 24VAC 7.4 WATTS	DACA-1BA MAC
202299	VALVE, SKINNER 24 VDC	71315SN2GNJ1NOC111C2
202299-1	VALVE, SKINNER 240VAC	71315SN2GNJ1NOC111Q3
202300	BOARD, CONTROL	1 HP TB5 220V TRACO
202300-1	BOARD, REPLACEMENT	KBMM
202300-2	PANEL, BOARD	WITH WIRES,TERMINALS
202300-U	BOARD, CONTROL USED	1 HP, TB5 220V
202301	BOARD, CONTROL	1/4 HP TB5A 115V TRACO
202301-1	BOARD, REPLACEMENT	KBMM
202301-2	PANEL, BOARD	WITH WIRES,TERMINALS
202301-U	BOARD, USED TB5A	
202302	BOARD, CONTROL	1/8 HP TB5B 115V TRACO
202302-U	BOARD, CONTROL - USED	
202303	BOARD, CONTROL	2 HP TB6 220V TRACO
202303-1	BOARD, REPLACEMENT	KBMM
202303-U	BOARD, CONTROL USED	
202304	BOARD, 120V	72K7 AMPLIFIER/RELAY
202304-1	BOARD, 220V	72K7 AMPLIFIER/RELAY
202305	BOARD, CONTROL	1/2 HP TB5 115V TRACO
202305-1	BOARD, REPLACEMENT	1/2 HP
202305-U	BOARD, CONTROL USED	1/2 HP TB5 115V
202306	BOARD, CONTROL	STACKER LOGIC
202306-1	BOARD, CONTROL	STACKER LOGIC-DONNELLEY
202307	READER, MARK	TL10-011L-M8-NPN-SPOT 90 BALLU
202307-1	READER, FIBER OPTIC	TL10-041 DATA LOGIC
202307-2	EYE, FIBER OPTIC	OF-1 DATA LOGIC
202307-3	READER, MARK	TL80-011L HOR.SPOT BALLUFF
202307-4	READER, MARK	E3ML-M8E4B-G OMRON
202307-4U	READER, MARK *USED*	
202307-5	READER, MARK	BOS-TLU-011-SH1771
202307-6	READER, MARK	NT8-02 SICK
202307-7	READER, MARK	DK10-9,5/A/92/110 P+F
202307-8	CABLE, P+F READER	FOR 202307-7
202307-U	READER, MARK *USED*	
202310	SENSOR, #26787-7	R.F.L. MODEL 75
202312	MODULE, 120V	72 E6 DB
202312-1	MODULE, 220V	72E6 DB
202313	ASSY, BOARD TB5	72E6 MODULE
202314	BOARD, AMPLIFIER	USE 202102-1
202314-2	BOARD, 72K7	PCB W/O COMPONENTS
202315	BOARD, INDEXER	FOR 202321 TRANSLATOR
202315-1	BOARD, INDEXER	FOR 202424 TRANSLATOR
202315-U	BOARD, INDEXER-USED	
202316	BOARD, ADAPTOR	50-PIN
202317	BOARD	GLUE TIMER - ROTEX
202318	POWER SUPPLY 12VDC 1.7	IHB12-1.7 INTERNATIONAL POWER
202319	SUPPLY, POWER 24VDC	UNREGULATED ROTEX
202320	SUPPLY, POWER	TRANSLATOR BOARD 202321
202321	BOARD	KR TRANSLATOR
202321-U	BOARD, USED	
202322	BOARD, PHOTOCELL INPUT	TOWNSORT TS500
202323	BOARD, CPU	TOWNSORT TS500
202323-1	BOARD, CPU EXCHANGE	TO REPLACE SOLDER BOARD

202324	BOARD, PARALLEL	TOWNSORT TS-500
202325	BOARD, DRIVER	TOWNSORT TS-500
202329	BOARD, LOGIC	HARRIS STACKER
202330	BOARD, WIREWRAP	INTELLEC
202331	PANEL, CONTROL	REPLACES 80A5
202333	BOX, WITH PCB BOARD	LOAD SIGNAL
202334	BOARD, LOGIC	CONTINUOUS FORM
202336	BOX, CONTROL	HARRIS INTERFACE
202337	PANEL, FRONT	TS-500
202338	PANEL, REAR	TS-500
202339	BOARD, MOTHER	ASSEMBLY, TS-500
202340	BOARD, PERF	SPACER, TS500
202341	SUPPLY, POWER 24VDC 1.2A	IHB24-1.2 INT POWER
202342	SUPPLY, POWER 5VDC 6A	IHC5-6/OVP INT POWER
202343	SUPPLY, POWER 15VDC .8A	IHAA15-0.8 INT POWER
202343-1	POWER SUPPLY, 12, 5 VDC	IHTAA-16W-A I.P.
202344	BOX, CONVEYOR	1/4 HP, STAND ALONE
202347	BOARD, 703 INTERFACE	68X68 MOUNTING HOLES
202348	BOARD, LOGIC	CU10 ADTATEK
202349	CONTROLLER, SEALSWING	1022-12-10 SCR POWER
202350	BOARD, LOGIC	ZAANDAM SEALBAR
202352	BOARD, CONTROL	5 HP AFC2005.0B2 ETRAC
202353	BOARD, LOGIC PCB	211 PAPER, KNIFE
202354	BOARD, LOGIC	219 CPU ZAANDAM
202355	SUPPLY, POWER 5VDC	IHB5-3/OVP-A INT POWER
202356	SUPPLY, POWER	LVT-40-133B LAMBDA
202357	BOARD, CPU	80535 ALLEN SYSTEMS
202358	BOARD	PB8 GORDOS
202358-1	BOARD, DIGITAL I/O	PB4R GORDOS
202358-2	BOARD, DIGITAL I/O	PB4 GORDOS
202359	MODULE, CPU	C200H-CPU01-E
202360	RACK, COMPUTER	C200H-BC051
202361	MODULE, MEMORY	C200H-MR831, RAM
202362	MODULE, AC INPUT	C200H-1A122,16 POINT
202363	MODULE, AC INPUT	C200H-1A121, 8 POINT
202364	MODULE, 110V OUTPUT	C200H-OC222,12 POINT
202365	MODULE, SPACER	C200H-SP001
202366	MODULE, MEMORY	C200H-MP831, PROM
202367	MODULE, RELAY OUTPUT	C200H-OC224 (8 POINT)
202368	MODULE, INPUT 24VDC	C200H-1D212 (16 POINT)
202369	MODULE, HOST LINK	C200H-LK201
202370	BOARD, CONTROL	MODEL 181-Q EXTRON
202371	MODULE, CONTROL	CU10E ADATEK
202372	MODULE, ANALOG	AN10 ADATEK
202373	MODULE, DIGITAL	DX10 ADATEK
202374	BOARD, CONTROLLER	ETRAC, OPC-05
202375	BOARD, OPEN CONTROL	5HP AFC2005.OA2ETRAC
202376	KIT, RETROFIT FOR KR215/211	REPLACES 72K7 AND P CELL
202376-1	KIT, RETROFIT FOR KR310	REPLACES 72K7 AND P CELL
202376-2	KIT, RETROFIT FOR KR512	REPLACES 72K7 AND P CELL
202377	BOARD, 72K7 MODIFIED	FOR RETROFIT
202378	BOARD, TABBING	FOR 202321 TRANSLATOR
202378-1	BOARD, TABBING	FOR 202321 TRANSLATOR
202378-1U	BOARD, TABBING	FOR 202321 TRANSLATOR
202378-2	BOARD, TABBING 666 STEPS/SEC	FOR 202424 TRANSLATOR
202378-2U	BOARD, TABBING-USED	
202378-5	BOARD, TABBING 1000 STEPS/SEC	FOR 202424 TRANSLATOR
202378-U	BOARD, TABBING-USED	

202379	DRIVER, DC 100	SLAUTTERBACK
202380	SUPPLY, POWER 12V/6.8AMP	IHD12-6.8A INT POWER
202381	POWER SUPPLY, 24V/4.8AMP	IHD24-4.8 INTERNATIONAL POWER
202381-U	POWER SUPPLY (USED)	24V/4.8AMP
202382	PANEL, CONTROL	215/201 WITH 72K7
202383	PROGRAM UNIT	C2OOH-PRO27-E
202384	CONSOLE, MESSAGE DISPLAY	460A-004 MAPLE SYSTEMS
202384-1	SOFTWARE, MAPLE	OMR160B-001
202384-2	MANUAL, SOFTWARE	1010-0054B
202385	CONTROLLER, PLC	C40H-C6DR-DE-V1
202386	BOARD, CONTROL 120V	#MM23001A MINARIK
202386-1	BOARD, CONTROL 240V	#MM23001A MINARIK
202388	ENCODER, SHAFT 60/1	ACCUCODER 8/30VDC 712-S-P
202388-1	ENCODER, SHAFT(USE 202388-5)	H230060-10431162 DYNAPAR
202388-2	ENCODER, SHAFT 2400 PPR	702-20S2400R5PU1G1SWYN-SPEC527
202388-3	ENCODER, SHAFT 5000 PPR	STEGMANN HD25H
202388-4	ENCODER, SHAFT 300 PPR	H230300-104401 DYNAPAR
202388-5	ENCODER, SHAFT 60 PPR	702-*-S0060R5PU1L1SWYN-SPEC527
202389	EXPANSION UNIT	C40H-EDR-D
202390	CABLE, PRO27E	C200H-CN422
202391	CABLE, TRANSLATOR	B216830GI SUPERIOR
202392	TRANSLATOR, STEP MOTOR	6180PT SUPERIOR
202393	MODULE, RELAY OUTPUT	C2OOH-OC225 (16 POINT)
202393-1	MODULE, TRANSISTOR OUTPUT	C200H-OD211 OMRON
202393-2	MODULE, RELAY OUT(USE 202367)	C200H-OC224 (8 POINT)
202393-3	MODULE, OUTPUT 24VDC PNP	C200H-OD21A
202394	TRANSLATOR, STEPMOTOR	SS2000D6 SUPERIOR
202395	CABLE, EXPANSION	C20H-CN121 OMRON
202396	BOARD, 10HP 3 PHASE 480V	WFC4010-0A ETRAC
202396-1	BOARD, 10HP, 3 PHASE, 220VAC	EMS G5U27P5 27P51BU
202397	BACKPLANE, 8 SLOT	C2OOH-BC081-V1
202397-1	BACKPLANE, C200HX CPU, 8 SLOT	OMRON C200HW-BC081-V1
202397-2	BACKPLANE, 8 SLOT, FOR CS1(CPU	OMRON CS1W-BC083
202397-4	BACKPLANE, 10 SLOT	C200HW-BC101 OMRON
202397-5	BACKPLANE, 10 SLOT	CS1W-BC103 OMRON
202398	SUPPLY, POWER-EXPANSION UNIT	C2OOH-PS221
202399	CABLE, PROGRAM UNIT,4 METER	C2OOH-CN422, PRO 27
202400	CABLE, 2 METER	C2OH-CN222
202401	PROM, MAP460B-240B	7603-0054 MAPLE
202401-1	PROM, MAP460C-240B	7603-0054A
202402	BOARD, PDC POWER	512 INSERTER
202403	POWER SUPPLY, 24VDC/2.4AMP	IHC24-2.4 INTERNATIONAL POWER
202404	CONNECTOR, INHIBIT	201-0024 MINARIK
202405	BOARD, MARK READING	FOR TABBER
202406	BOARD, GLUE START/STOP	OBSOLETE
202406-01	BOARD, GLUE START/STOP	
202407	BOARD, MULTI-TAB	FOR TABBER (4 OR MORE)
202410	BOARD, ALTERNATING TAB	FOR TABBER
202411	CONSOLE, EXPANSION	C2OH-CN221
202412	POSITIONER, CAM	OMRON H8PS-8B
202413	ENCODER, ROTARY	OMRON E6F-AG5C-C
202414	CONSOLE, MESSAGE DISPLAY	NT20S-ST121B-EV3
202414-1	CONSOLE, MESSAGE DISPLAY	F930G0T-BWD-E(HM) MITSUBISHI
202414-2	CONSOLE, MESSAGE DISPLAY	NT21-ST121B-E
202414-3	CONSOLE, MESSAGE DISPLAY	PV550 A/B
202415	INTERFACE, RS-232	3G2A6-LK201-EVI
202416	COMPUTER CHIP-OMRON RAM-H	
202417	SOFTWARE, TOUCHSCREEN	NT20M- OMRON

202418	BOARD, KICKER	PRISM
202419	BOARD, LOGIC	ADHESIVE STAMP
202420	HEAD, GLUE	E904 SLAUTTERBACK
202420-1	ASSY, VALVE COIL	75870-09-02 SLAUTTERBACK
202420-2	NOZZLE, STRAIGHT	73964-018 SLAUTTERBACK
202420-3	NOZZLE, RIGHT ANGLE	73961-318 SLAUTTERBACK
202420-4	KIT, PUMP 3MM	79048-3 SLAUTTERBACK
202420-5	FILTER, PUMP	79064 SLAUTTERBACK
202420-6	FILTER, HEAD	79240-050 SLAUTTERBACK
202421	BOARD, LOGIC	STAMP 223 HEAD
202422	BOARD, CONTROL	MM31 750A MINARIK
202423	SUPPLY, POWER-HI SPEED, 5AMP	M093/M112 MOTOR
202423-1	SUPPLY, POWER-HI SPEED 5A/220V	KMT093F-101 MOTOR
202423-2	SUPPLY, POWER-HI SPEED 5A/120V	KMT093F-101 MOTOR
202424	TRANSLATOR	SS2000-MD7-128/MD808
202424-1	CONNECTOR, 7 PIN	MOTOR
202424-2	CONNECTOR, 9 PIN	LOGIC
202425	CONTROL, SERVO	TPW 10 TRACO
202426	BOARD, 90 VDC MOTOR	KBMM-225D 115 VAC
202426-1	BOARD, 180 VDC MOTOR	KBMM-225D 230VAC
202426-2	BOARD, 90 VDC MOTOR	KBMM-225D 230 VAC
202426-3	BOARD, 90 VDC MOTOR	KBDM-14PMBT 115VAC
202426-4	BOARD, REGEN 90/180 VDC MOTOR	KBMG-212D 115/230 VAC
202427	RESISTOR, .1 OHM 9838	1/8HP 90VDC MOTOR
202427-1	RESISTOR, .05 OHM 9839/9891	1/4HP 90V, 1/2HP 180VDC
202427-2	RESISTOR, .025 OHM 9841/9893	1/2HP 90V, 1HP 180V
202427-3	RESISTOR, .015 OHM 9842	3/4HP 90V, 1-1/2HP 180VDC
202427-4	RESISTOR, .01 OHM 9843	2HP 180VDC MOTOR
202427-5	RESISTOR, .18 OHM 9837	1/15 HP 90VDC MOTOR
202427-6	RESISTOR, .006 OHM 9850	1-1/2 HP 90VDC, 3 HP 180VDC
202428	SINK, HEAT AUXILIARY	FOR 2HP BOARD
202428-1	SINK, HEAT #11098	THERMALLOY, PER FT
202428-2	SINK, HEAT(FOR 202428-2A)	#623K WAKEFIELD
202428-2A	ASSY, HEATSINK	REPLACES 202428
202428-3	SINK, HEAT(FOR MD808)	#221576-001 DANAHER
202429	BLOCK, FUSE	KB BOARD
202429-1	JUMPER, BOARD	3407 SPC
202429-2	JUMPER, ENABLE	S89030 KB
202430	CONTROLLER, PLC	1761-L16BWA ALLEN BRADLEY
202430-1	SOFTWARE, RSLOGIX 500	9324-RL0300ENE A/B
202431	SCANNER	2755-LD4A1 AB
202432	DECODER	2755-DS1A-1 AB
202433	DISPLAY, DIGITAL	512 ROUTE INFO
202434	DRIVE, 10HP, 240V, 3 PHASE	VT130GT2+2/10 TOSHIBA
202434-1	DRIVE, 10HP, 240V, 3 PHASE	SF2100 AC TECH
202434-2	DRIVE, 10HP, 480V, 3PHASE	SF4100 AC TECH
202435	BOARD, LOW SPEED(666 PPS)	MULTI STAMP(527 TABBER)
202435-1	BOARD, HIGH SPEED(1000 PPS)	MULTI STAMP(527 TABBER)
202436	BOARD, LOGIC	3M POST-IT
202437	BOARD, ISOLATION	KBSI-240D KB
202438	BOARD, ALARM	ADHESIVE STAMP
202439	BOARD, TACH	SI-6, KBMM
202440	BOARD, LOGIC	496 FEEDER MIS-FEED
202441	BOARD, 5 HP, 460V, 3 PHASE	VFSX-4037P TOSHIBA
202441-1	BOARD, 5HIP, 480V, 3 PHASE	SF450 AC TECH
202442	SUPPLY, POWER 24 VDC 0.3A	S82S-0724 / S82K-00724
202443	PLC, LOGO 24R	6ED1-052-1HA00-BA0
202444	ENCODER, SHAFT ACCU-CODER	360/1, 8/30VDC 712-S-P

202445	MODULE, CPU	C200HX-CPU44-E OMRON
202445-1	MODULE, CPU	CS1H-CPU63-H (EV1) OMRON
202445-2	BATTERY, CPU(FOR202445-1)	CS1W-BAT01 OMRON
202446	SUPPLY, POWER	C200HW-PA204 OMRON
202447	BACKPLANE, EXPANSION	C200HW-BI051 OMRON
202448	SUPPLY, POWER-12VOC 1.2A	S82K-01512 OMRON
202449	BOARD, LOGIC	REGISTRATION DETECT
202450	MODULE, HIGH SPEED COUNTER	C200H-CT001-V1 (50KHZ)
202450-1	CONNECTOR, 40 PIN SOLDER	C500CE404 OMRON
202451	BACKPLANE, PLC5, SLOT	C200HW-BC051 OMRON
202452	BOARD, 5HP, 220V, 3 PHASE	VF-S7-2037 TOSHIBA
202453	CABLE, PC-PLC	1761-CBL-PM02 A.B
202455	MODULE, MEMORY	C200HW-ME32K OMRON
202456	MODULE, RED L.E.D. SENSOR	OSBFV BANNER
202456-1	MODULE, U.V. SENSOR	OSBFX BANNER
202457	MODULE, POWER BLOCK	OPBT2QDH BANNER
202458-1	ENCODER, SHAFT(USE 202458-4)	H230600-10431162 DYNAPAR
202458-3	CABLE, 60" ENCODER	(FOR 202458-2)
202458-4	ENCODER, SHAFT 600 PPR	702-*-S0600R5PU1L1SWYN-SPEC527
202459	AMPLIFIER, DIGITAL SERVO	EN-204-00-000 EMERSON
202460	POWER SUPPLY, 24VDC 1.3A	SIEMENS 6EP1331-1SH01
202461	CABLE, MOTOR POWER	EMERSON CMDS-005
202461-1	CABLE, MOTOR POWER	EMERSON CMDS-015
202462	CABLE, MOTOR FEEDBACK	EMERSON CFCS-005
202462-1	CABLE, FEEDBACK CABLE	EMERSON CFCS-015
202462-2	CABLE, MOTOR FEEDBACK	EMERSON CFCS-015
202463	SUPPLY, POWER	15VDC 0.5A
202464	BOARD, LOGIC	CLUTCH LATCH
202465	BOARD, 5 HP 3 PHASE 220V	L100 037LFU HITACHI
202467	BOARD, CONVERTER NPN TO PNP	SCHEMATIC 200 144 03 5X1
202468	AMPLIFIER, BRUSHLESS DIGITAL	FX-208, EMERSON
202469	MODULE, SYNCHRONIZATION	PCM-1S, EMERSON
202470	ENCODER, 3000 LINE COUNT	SCS-4, EMERSON
202471	CABLE, POWER/FEEDBACK	ECS-015, EMERSON
202472	CABLE, MASTER SYNC.	MSC-014, EMERSON
202473	CONTROLLER, PLC	EASY 412-DC-R KLOCKNER-MOELLER
202473-1	CONTROLLER, PLC	1760-L12BWB-NC A/B
202474	BOARD, 496 EASY	
202475	BACKLIGHT, OMRON NT205	OMRON NT205-CFL01
202476	CONTROLLER, SERVO MOTOR	BALDOR SD23H2A07-E
202477	CONTROLLER, MOTOR	CTX 3200-1740 CONTREX, M-TRACK
202478	RESOLVER	
202479	MODULE, REMOTE I/O MASTER	OMRON C200HW-SRM21-V1
202479-1	MODULE, REMOTE I/O MASTER	OMRON C200HW-SRM21-V1
202480	POWER SUPPLY, 24VDC/ 12 AMPS	IF24-12 INTERNATIONAL POWER
202481	MODULE, INPUT 24VDC PNP	SRT2-ID16-1 (16 POINT)
202481-1	MODULE, INPUT 24VDC PNP	SRT2-ID16 (16 POINT)
202482	MODULE, TRANSISTOR OUTPUT NPN	SRT2-ODO4 (4 POINT) OMRON
202482-1	MODULE, TRANSISTOR OUTPUT PNP	SRT1-0D04-1(4 POINT) OMRON
202483	MODULE, RELAY OUTPUT	SRT2-ROC16 (16 POINT)
202483-1	MODULE, TRANSISTOR OUTPUT PNP	SRT2-OD16-1(16 POINT)
202484	DRIVE, 3HP, 240V, 3 PHASE	SF230 AC TECH
202484-1	DRIVE, 5HP, 240V, 3 PHASE	SF250 AC TECH
202484-2	DRIVE, 1HP, 240V, 3 PHASE	SF210 AC TECH
202484-3	DRIVE, 5HP, 380V, 3 PHASE	SF450 AC TECH
202484-4	DRIVE, 3HP 240V 1PH/3PH	SF230Y AC TECH
202484-5	DRIVE, 2HP, 240V, 3 PHASE	SF220 AC TECH
202484-6	DRIVE, 1/2HP, 120V, 1PHASE	SF105S AC TECH

202484-7	DRIVE,2HP 240V 1PH /3PH	SF220Y AC TECH
202485	TRANSLATOR, STEPPER	SS2000D6 WARNER
202485-G	TRANSLATOR, STEPPER	(GRAFIBIND) SS200016 WARNER
202486	BOARD, MODEL 535 LOGIC	MX2000-IC WARNER
202486-A	ASSY, BOARD-MODEL 535 LOGIC	
202487	CONTROLLER, DRIVE	MDC00100 RED LION
202488	INTERFACE, OPERATOR	O.I.T. 3165-A00 MAPLE
202488-1	CABLE, O.I.T.	MODEL 535/550
202488-2	CABLE, O.I.T.	MODEL 535CS/981/550CS
202488-3	CABLE, O.I.T.	MODEL 435
202489	CONTROLLER, AXIMA	EMERSON AX-2000-00-00-000
202490	CONTROLLER, KEYBOARD,PLS	PS-5124-20-M09-L ELECTRO CAM
202491	CABLE, RESOLVER TO PLS, 4FT	PS-5300-01-004 ELECTRO-CAM
202491-1	CABLE, RESOLVER TO PLS,10FT	PS-5300-01-010 ELECTRO-CAM
202491-2	CABLE, RESOLVER TO PLS,15FT	PS-5300-01-015 ELECTRO CAM
202492	ENCODER, SHAFT 1000 PPR	702-20S1000R5PU1G1SWYN-SPEC527
202493	OUTPUT MODULE, ANALOG, 4 POINT	OMRON C200L1-DA002
202493-1	MODULE, I/O ANALOG, 4 PT	CS1W-MAD44 OMRON
202494	BOARD, NPN PATLITE CONVERTER	INVERTER 2N1711=2N2219 208557
202495	RESOLVER	PS-5275-11-ADS ELECTRO-CAM
202497	PLC, 16 POINT I/O SINKING	CPM1A-10CDT-D OMRON
202499	AMPLIFIER, VISION SENSOR	F10-C50 OMRON
202499-1	AMPLIFIER, VISION SENSOR	F10-C20 OMRON
202500	HEAD, VISION SENSOR	F10-S30R OMRON
202500-1	HEAD, VISION SENSOR	F10-S15R OMRON
202501	CONTROLLER, PLC	FX1N-24MT MITSUBISHI
202501-1	CABLE, COMM.	FX50DU-CAB0 MITSUBISHI
202501-11	CONTROLLER, PLC	FX1N-40MT-ESS/UL MITSUBISHI
202501-12	CONTROLLER, PLC	FX1N-24MT ESS/UL MITSUBISHI
202501-2	CONTROLLER, PLC	FX1N-24MR-ES/UL-K MITSUBISHI
202501-3	DISPLAY, HMI TCAM	FX1N-5DM MITSUBISHI
202501-4	CONTROLLER, PLC	FX1N-14MR-ES/UL
202501-5	CONTROLLER, PLC	FX1N-60MT MITSUBISHI
202501-6	CONTROLLER, PLC	FX1N40-MT MITSUBISHI
202501-7	MODULE, ANALOG 2 IN/1 OUT	FX2N-8ER-ES/UL MITSUBISHI
202501-8	CONTROLLER, PLC	FX1N-14MT-ESS/UL MITSUBISHI
202503	MODULE, EPROM-STANDARD	6ES72918GE200XA0 SIEMENS
202503-1	MEMORY, EPROM(2X MEMORY)	1P6ES7291-8GF23-0XA0
202504	MODULE, BATTERY PLC	6ES7 291-8BA20-0XA0
202506	TRANSLATOR, STEPPER	SD17063 AMCI
202507	ENCODER, SHAFT 3600 PPR	725N-SS3600QOC5S1SYNN-SPEC303
202508	BOARD, COMMUNICATIONS	C200HW-COM05-EV1 OMRON
202509	MODULE, INTERFACE UNIT	CPM1-CIF01 OMRON
202510	TRANSLATOR, STEPPER	NEXT-STEP-LRES
202510-1	CONNECTOR, 7 PIN	MOTOR
202510-2	CONNECTOR, 9 PIN	LOGIC
202511	CONTROLLER, CPU222 PLC	6ES72121AB210XB0 SIEMENS
202511-1	CONTROLLER, CPU 224 PLC	6ES72141AD220XB0 SIEMENS
202511-2	CONTROLLER, CPU 224XP PLC	6ES72142AD230XB0 SIEMENS
202512	POWER SUPPLY, 24V/1.3A	6EP1331-1SH01/1SH02
202513	POWER SUPPLY, 24V/0.5A	6EP1331-2BA10 SIEMENS
202515	ENCODER, SHAFT 1000 PPR	H20DB37SS1000ABZ3904RSM14-24VS
202516	CABLE, SERIAL 6 FOOT	CBLS1 9F-9M
202517	POWER SUPPLY, 24VDC/7.2AMP	IHE24-7.2 INTERNATIONAL
202518	POWER SUPPLY, MULTI-OUT ASSY	PA-1274 POWER ARCH.
202518-1	POWER SUPPLY, MULTI-OUT PART	AC9-VEKKKK-00 COSELL 3/B-ACE-9
202519	CONTROLLER, PLC	FX2N-48MT-E/UL MITSUBISHI
202520	MODULE, ANALOG MIXED	C200H-MAD01 OMRON

202521	BOARD, INVERTER	TABBER SIGNAL
202522	MODULE, CPU	CJ1M-CPU23 OMRON
202522-1	MODULE, CPU	CJ1G-CPU44H OMRON
202522-10	MODULE, ANALOG IN	CJ1W-AD081V1 OMRON
202522-2	SUPPLY, POWER 24VDC,4A	CJ1W-PA202 OMRON
202522-3	MODULE, REMOTE MASTER	CJ1W-SRM21 OMRON
202522-4	MODULE, HIGH SPEED COUNTER	CJ1W-CT021 OMRON
202522-5	MODULE, 8 POINT RELAY	CJ1W-OC201 OMRON
202522-6	MODULE, 16 POINT PNP INPUT	CJ1W-ID211 OMRON
202522-7	MODULE, 16 POINT PNP OUTPUT	CJ1W-OD212 OMRON
202522-8	MODULE, SERIAL COM	CJ1W-SCU21 OMRON
202522-9	MODULE, ANALOG OUT	CJ1W-DA08V OMRON
202523	BATTERY, C200H/C40	C200H-BAT09 OMRON
202524	CONTROLLER, PLC 20 I/O	SA20 24VAC CROUZET
202524-1	MODULE, PLC EPROM	88 950 101 CROUZET
202525	MODULE, FM-3	EMERSON PROGRAMMING MODULE
202526	CABLE, SYNC	EMERSON SNCI-003
202527	CABLE, ENCODER	EMERSON SNCE-015
202528	ENCODER, SHAFT 12000 PPR	EMERSON SCSLD-4R
202529	CONTROLLER, PLC 1 SERIAL PORT	1764-LSP A/B
202529-1	CONTROLLER, PLC 2 SERIAL PORT	1764-LRP A/B
202529-10	MODULE, MEMORY	1764-MM1 A/B
202529-2	BASE, PLC 16 IN/12 OUT	1764-28BxB A/B
202529-3	BASE, PLC 12 IN/12 OUT RELAY	1764-24BWA A/B
202529-4	MODULE, INPUT 16 IN	1769-IQ16 A/B
202529-5	MODULE, OUTPUT 16 SOURCING	1769-OB16 A/B
202529-6	MODULE, OUTPUT 16 RELAY	1769-OW16 A/B
202529-7	MODULE, TERMINATOR	1769-ECR A/B
202529-8	CABLE, PLC/O.I.T.	2711-NC21 A/B
202529-9	MODULE, OUTPUT 8 RELAY	1769-OW8i A/B
202530	ENCODER, SHAFT 2000PPR 702-20S	2000QPP1G11SWYN(SPEC527)-01
202531	POWER SUPPLY, 27V 486WATT	MEAN WELL SP-500-27
202532	BOARD, I/O RELAY	PENCOM S2-RLY-INT 110V
202532-1	BOARD, I/O RELAY	PENCOM S2-RLY-INT-2 220V
202533	DRIVE, SERVO	EI-205 EMERSON
202534	POWER SUPPLY, 5VDC/0.6 AMP	S82K-00305 OMRON
202535	MODULE, DH485 NETWORK	1761-NET-AIC A/B
202535-1	CABLE, PC TO AIC	1761-CBL-AM A/B
202536	ENCODER, SHAFT 3600 PPR	725N-SS3600-RHV-5F-2SX-YN
202536-1	ENCODER, 3600 PPR W/O CONNECTO	725N-SS3600-RHV-5F-2SX-NN
202537	INTERFACE, COLOR OPERATOR	HMI520C-005E MAPLE
202537-1	CABLE, COMMUNICATION	MA-7443-0040-5 MAPLE
202538	CONTROLLER, PLC 12 I/O 24VDC	SA12-24VDC CROUZET
202538-1	CONTROLLER, PLC 12 I/O 120VAC	SA12-120VAC CROUZET
202550	ASSY, CONTROL & DATA MODULE	MODIFIED SPECTRA 191116
202550-1	REPAIRED, CONTROL & DATA MODUL	
202550-2	CORE CHARGE WAVEJET CDM	
202551	SYSTEM, SINGLE FUNCTION	ZFV-R5010 RED VISION OMRON
202552	SYSTEM, MULTI-FUNCTION	ZFV-R5020 RED VISION OMRON
202553	HEAD, RED VISION SENSOR	ZFV-SR50 OMRON
202553-1	HEAD, WHITE VISION SENSOR	ZFV-SH50M OMRON
202553-2	BRACKET, PLASTIC CAMERA	ZFV-XMF OMRON
202554	AMPLIFIER, SINGLE FUNCTION	ZFV-A10 OMRON
202554-1	AMPLIFIER, MULTI-FUNCTION	ZFV-A20 OMRON
202561	READER, BARCODE LASER	BL-601 KEYENCE
202561-1	READER, HIGH RESOLUTION	BL-600HA KEYENCE
202562	SUPPLY, POWER BCR DC	BL-U2 KEYENCE
202563-A	ASSEMBLY, BOARD	

202564	AMPLIFIER, EPSILON SERVO	EB-202-00-000 EMERSON
202565	INTERFACE, USB I/O	ADU218-FLANGE, ONTRAK
202567	MODULE, DOUBLE DETECT	MCR-2SP/UI PHOENIX
202568	SWITCH, ANALOG	IA12ALC03AG-K PHOENIX
202570	CONTROLLER, PLC	FX3U-32MT/ESS MITSUBISHI
202570-1	CONTROLLER, PLC	FX3U-16MT/ESS MITSUBISHI
202572	POWER SUPPLY, 24V/2.5A	6EP1332-1SH42 SIEMENS
202573	POWER SUPPLY, 24VDC 1.5A	STEP-PS-100-240AC PHOENIX
202580	SENSOR, 2 METER CABLE	VS3RN5XLP NPN/D.O.
202580-1	SENSOR, 3 PIN MOLEX	VS3RN5XLP
202580-2	SENSOR, 4 PIN MOLEX	VS3RN5XLP
202581	SENSOR, 2 METER CABLE	VS3AN5XLP NPN/L.O.
202581-1	SENSOR, 3 PIN MOLEX	VS3AN5XLP
202581-2	SENSOR, 4 PIN MOLEX	VS3AN5XLP
202582	SENSOR, 2 METER CABLE	VS3RP5XLP PNP/D.O.
202582-1	SENSOR, 3 PIN MOLEX	VS3RP5XLP
202582-2	SENSOR, 4 PIN MOLEX	VS3RP5XLP
202583	SENSOR, 2 METER CABLE	VS3AP5XLP PNP/L.O.
202583-1	SENSOR, 3 PIN MOLEX	VS3AP5XLP
202583-2	SENSOR, 4 PIN MOLEX	VS3AP5XLP
202584	BOARD, ISOLATION	CONVERTER
202700	TACH, 20.8V/1000 RPM	TYPE SA 757B-1 SERVO TECH
202701	SENSOR, RELAY OUTPUT	7653AR04F22RX ATC
202702	SWITCH, VACUUM	12592 FESTO
202703	SWITCH, PRESSURE	TYPE PE-1/8- INCH FESTO
202704	SENSOR, BEAM TIME DELAY	Q85 BW13LP-T9 BANNER
202704-1	SWITCH, TIME DELAY	Q85VR3LP-T9 BANNER
202705	RELAY, INTERVAL	TLR2 SYRELEC
202706	CONTACTOR, 3 POLE, 40A, 120VAC	100-A45ND3 A.B
202707	RELAY, SOLID STATE	ODC24F GORDOS
202708	VALVE, 3 WAY 24VDC	L0502AAWR-DBG AUTOMATIC VALVE
202708-1	COIL, 24VDC WIRE LEADS	7144-9DBG AUTOMATIC VALVE
202708-2	CORE, 110VAC	7144-9AA AUTOMATIC VALVE
202708-3	CABLE, 110VAC VALVE	7144-002 AUTOVALVE
202708-5	VALVE, NO CORE	LO502AAWR
202708-6	CABLE, 110VAC VALVE 10'	7144-002 AUTOVALVE
202708-7	COIL, 24VDC QUICK CONNECT	7144-9DB
202708-8	COIL, 240V 60 HZ	7144-9AB AUTOMATIC VALVE
202709	LENSE, 90 DEGREE ANGLE	7640-260-01-00 ATC
202710	RELAY, OVERLOAD 3.7-12AMP	193-AIFI/193-EA4FB A/B
202712	CONTRACTOR, 3 POLE, 12A, 24VAC	100.A12NJ3 A.B
202714	TACH, 7V/1000RPM	TYPE SA-757A-2 SERVO TECH
202714-A	TACH, WITH PLUG	TYPE SA-757A-2 SERVO TECH
202715	SENSOR, BEAM, DC	E3T-FD12 OMRON
202716	RELAY, 24 VDC W/ SOCKET	PLC-RSC-24UC/2 1 PHOENIX
202716-1	RELAY, 24VDC	PHOENIX 2961105
202717	ACTUATOR, LINEAR 24VDC	
202718-1	SENSOR, IND NPN(USE 202718-3)	BES-516-329-E5-Y-S4 BALLUFF
202718-2	SENSOR, IND PNP(202718-4)	BES-516-325-E5-Y-S4 BALLUFF
202718-3	SENSOR, INDUCTIVE NPN	872CDH3NN12D4 A/B
202718-4	SENSOR, INDUCTIVE PNP	872CDH3NP12D4 A/B
202719	RELAY, 24 VAC/VDC W/SOCKET	PLC-BSC-24UC/21 PHOENIX
202719-1	RELAY, 24VAC/VDC W/SOCKET	700-HLT1U24 A/B
202720	CONTACTOR, 3P, 12A, 24VDC	100-C12DJ10 A/B
202721	SENSOR, INDUCTIVE AC	DW-AS-617-M12
202722	CONTACTOR, 3 POLE,30AMP,24 VDC	100-A30NZ243
202723	RELAY, OVERLOAD, 12-32AMP	193-A4H1/193-EA2GB A-B
202724	CONTROLLER, CLUTCHBRAKE	PS300 CLUTCHBRAKER32

202725	CONTACTOR, 3 POLE, 45A, 24VDC	A/B 100-A45NZ243
202726	RELAY, 24VDC	G6D-1A-NP OMRON
202727	CABLE, ENCODER TO AXIMA	EMERSON AX4-ENC-015
202728	CABLE, AXIMA TO DRIVE CONTR	EMERSON AX-CEN-004
202729	MODULE, INPUT, 10-32VDC	EC-IDC032 ELECTRO-CAM
202730	MODULE, OUTPUT, 60VDC,3A	EC-ODC060-3 ELECTRO-CAM
202731	RELAY, SCL-DPDT-C-6VDC	RH2BULCDC6V IDEC
202731-1	RELAY, 6VDC W/ FLANGE	SCL-DPDT-C1-6VDC
202733-1	CONTROL, SSR HEAT	APC 2070
202734-1	BASE, SOCKET DOUBLE RELAY	FLKM-2 I/O PHOENIX
202735	BULB, 24V ST-302T "RYG"	LMP-0098 PATLITE
202736	SENSOR, CLEAR LABEL	LION PRECISION LRD3100
202737	CONTROLLER, CLUTCH	7966 REGENTS
202738	CONTACTOR, 3 POLE,90A,24VDC	LS-47.22-NTW-0 AEG
202739	CONTACTOR, 3P,20A,24VDC	LS-05-10-NSW-0 AEG
202739-1	RELAY, OVERLOAD 3-4.7 AMP	B05-JN AEG
202739-2	RELAY, OVERLOAD 7.5-10.5 AMP	B05-M AEG
202739-3	RELAY, OVERLOAD 1.7-2.4 AMP	B05-H AEG
202739-4	ADAPTER, DIN RAIL RELAY	B05-141/142 AEG
202739-5	RELAY, OVERLOAD 10-14 AMP	B05-NN AEG
202739-6	RELAY, OVERLOAD 5.5-8.0 AMP	BOS-L AEG
202740	AMPLIFIER, SENSOR	EZPICF4 SMART EYE
202741	CABLE, FIBER	BF-A-36T SMART EYE
202742	CONTACTOR, 3P, 20A, 24VAC	LS-05-10-G-0/100M05NKD3
202743	SENSOR, INDUCTIVE AC 12MM	872C-A4N12-A2 A/B
202743-1	SENSOR, INDUCTIVE AC 8MM	872C-A1C8-A2 A/B
202744	ADAPTER, DIN RAIL	193-TAPM A/B
202745	RELAY, OVERLOAD 1.6-2.4 AMP	193-TAB24 A/B
202745-1	RELAY, OVERLOAD 2.4-4.0 AMP	193-TAB40 A/B
202745-2	RELAY, OVERLOAD 4.0-6.0 AMP	193-TAB60 A/B
202745-3	RELAY, OVERLOAD 6.0-10 AMP	193-TAC10 A/B
202745-4	RELAY, OVERLOAD 10-16 AMP	193-TAC16 A/B
203000	TRANSFORMER, 500VA	TA-2-81215 ACME
203000-1	TRANSFORMER, 500VA	FS-2-500 ACME
203000-U	TRANSFORMER, 500VA USED	TA-2-81215 ACME
203001	TRANSFORMER, 750VA	TA-2-81216 ACME
203001-1	TRANSFORMER, 750VA	FS-2-750 ACME
203001-2	TRANSFORMER, 750VA 220VAC	CE06-0750 EXPORT MODEL
203002	TRANSFORMER	P-460-B MOTOR BOARD
203003	TRANSFORMER, 5KVA	T-1-53014-4, ACME
203004	TRANSFORMER, 10KVA	T-2-53516-3S ACME
203005	TRANSFORMER, 1.5KVA	T-2-53011-S ACME
203006	TRANSFORMER, 1KVA	T-2-53010-S ACME
203009	TRANSFORMER	P-6375 STANCOR
203010	TRANSFORMER	P-6376 STANCOR
203011	TRANSFORMER	P-6377 STANCOR
203014	TRANSFORMER	24-12 SIGNAL
203015	TRANSFORMER	12.8-1 SIGNAL
203016	TRANSFORMER, 72K7	DPC12-350 SIGNAL
203017	TRANSFORMER, TS500	10-4 SIGNAL
203018	TRANSFORMER	10-25 SIGNAL
203019	TRANSFORMER, BUCK BOOST 40AMP	T-1-11683 ACME
203020	TRANSFORMER, 6KVA 3 PHASE	T-2-53309-1S 480V DELTA
203021	TRANSFORMER, CARD FEEDER	N6U TRIAD
203022	TRANSFORMER, 50VA	TA-2-81141 24VAC ACME
203022-1	TRANSFORMER, 50VA	FS-1-50 24VAC ACME
203022-2	TRANSFORMER, 50VA	B050-0021-GA 24VAC MICRON
203022-3	TRANSFORMER, 50VA	E050E 24VAC HEVI-DUTY

203022-4	TRANSFORMER, 50VA	AE01-0050 ACME
203022-5	COVER, TERMINAL(FOR 203022-4)	PL79925 ACME
203023	TRANSFORMER, 100VA	TA-2-81143 24VAC ACME
203023-1	TRANSFORMER, 100VA	FS-1-100 24VAC ACME
203023-2	TRANSFORMER, 100VA	AE01-0100 ACME
203024	TRANSFORMER	10-1 SIGNAL
203025	TRANSFORMER	80-4 SIGNAL
203025-1	TRANSFORMER	MPI-400-48 SIGNAL
203027	TRANSFORMER	80-2 SIGNAL
203028	TRANSFORMER, 250VA	FS-2-250 ACME
203028-1	TRANSFORMER, 250VA	AE01-0250 ACME
203029	TRANSFORMER, 496 FEEDER	FD4-24 MAGNETEK
203030	TRANSFORMER, BUCK/BOOST	T-1-81051 30AMP ACME
203031	TRANSFORMER, 500VA	T-2-53008-S ACME
203032	TRANSFORMER, FOR SLAUTTERBACK	14A-10R-24 SIGNAL
203034	TRANSFORMER	TGC43-24 STANCOR
203035	TRANSFORMER	TGC25-230 STANCOR
203036	TRANSFORMER, 2KVA	T-2-53012-S ACME
203037	TRANSFORMER, 5KVA	HS14F5BS SOLA
203038	TRANSFORMER, 7.5KVA	T-2-535153S ACME
203038-1	TRANSFORMER, 7.5KVA 400VAC	TF-2-79304-S EXPORT MODEL
203101	BREAKER, CIRCUIT 30AMP	W58-XC4C12A-30 PB
203101-U	BREAKER, CIRCUIT 30AMP USED	
203102	BREAKER, CIRCUIT 10AMP	W58-XC4C12A-10 PB
203103	BREAKER, CIRCUIT 20AMP	W58-XC4C12A-20 PB
203104	BREAKER, 2 POLE 5A	1492-CB2G050/AS168B2G05
203105	BREAKER, 2 POLE 10A	1492-CB2G100/AS168B2G10
203106	BREAKER, 2 POLE 20A	1492-SP2C200/ME82SC-20A
203107	BREAKER, 2 POLE 30A	1492-SP2C300/ME82SC30
203108	BREAKER, 3 POLE 30A	1492-SP3C300/ME83SC30
203108-1	BREAKER, 3 POLE 30A	1492-SP3D300
203109	BREAKER, 2 POLE 40A	1492-CB2G400/ME82SC20
203110	BREAKER, 3 POLE 40A	1492-CB3G400/ME83SC40
203110-1	BREAKER, 3 POLE 40A	1492-SP3D400
203111	BREAKER, 2 POLE 50AMP	1492-SP2C500/ME82SC50
203112	BREAKER, 3 POLE 50AMP	1492-CB3G500/ME83SC50
203112-1	BREAKER, 3 POLE 50A	1492-SP3D500
203113	BRACKET, 2 POLE BREAKER	1492-N712
203114	BRACKET, 3 POLE BREAKER	1492-N713
203115	BREAKER, 3 POLE 15A	1492-SP3C150/ME83SC15
203116	BREAKER, 2 POLE 60A	ITE BQ2-B060 2P
203117	BREAKER, 3 POLE 30AMP	ITE BQ3-B030-3P/QC3030H C/H
203118	BREAKER, 3 POLE 40AMP	1492-MCBA340 A-B/QC3040H C/H
203119	BREAKER, 3 POLE 50AMP	1492-MCBA350 A-B/QC3050H C/H
203120	BREAKER, 3 POLE 60AMP	1492-MCBA360 A-B/QC3060H C/H
203121	BREAKER, 3 POLE 70A	ITE BQ3-B070-3P
203122	BREAKER, 3 POLE 80A	ITE BQ3-B080-3P
203123	BREAKER, 3 POLE 90A	ITE-BQ3-B090-3P
203124	BREAKER, 3 POLE 100A	ITE-BQ3-B100-3P
203125	PLATE, MTG	ITE BR9570
203125-1	ADAPTOR, DIN RAIL	QCDINADAPT C/H
203126	LUG, WIRE	ITE-TA1Q1
203127	BREAKER, 1 POLE 15A	1492-CB1G150/ME81SC15
203128	BREAKER, 3 POLE 10A	1492-SP3C100/ME83SC10
203129	BREAKER, 3 POLE 25A	1492-CB3G250
203130	BREAKER, 3 POLE 35A	1492-CB3G350
203132	BREAKER, 3 POLE 20AMP	1492-SP3C200/ME83SC-20A
203133	BREAKER, 2 POLE 60A	1492-CB2G600 AB

203134	RELAY, THERMAL OVERLOAD32AMPS	C306DN3B C/H
203134-1	ADAPTOR, RELAY MOUNTING	C306TB1 C/H
203134-2	RELAY, HEATER 2.15-3.49AMPS	H2007B-3 C/H
203134-3	RELAY, HEATER 14-22.8AMPS	H2012B-3 C/H
203134-4	RELAY, HEATER ???-???AMPS	H2006B-3 C/H
203135	BREAKER, 2 POLE 3 AMP	1492-SP2C030/ME82SC-3A
203136	BREAKER, 1 POLE 20AMP	1492-SP1C200/ME81SC20 AEG
203137	HOLDER, 2 POLE FUSE INDICATOR	(203142-1) CONNECT TWO
203138	HOLDER, 3 POLE FUSE INDICATOR	(203142-1) CONNECT THREE
203139	BREAKER, 3 POLE 70 AMP	EHD-3070L/140UG2C3C-70
203140	BREAKER, 3 POLE 90 AMP	EHD-3090L/140UG2C3C-90
203141	BREAKER, 3 POLE 40 AMP	EHD-3040L/140UG2C3C-40
203142	HOLDER, 1 POLE FUSE INDICATOR	CHCC1-DI BUSSMAN
203142-1	HOLDER, 1 POLE FUSE HOLDER	US-CC1I FERRAZ SHAWMUT
203143	BREAKER, 3 POLE 60 AMP	EHD-3060L/140UG2C3C-60
203144	BREAKER, 3 POLE 150 AMP	140U-J2D3-D15 A/B
203145	BREAKER, 1 POLE 5AMP	1492-SP1C05 A/B
204300	POT, LIGHT	50 OHM
204301	POT, TRACO BOARD	500 OHM RV4NAYSD501A
204302	POT	50K OHM
204303	POT	5 MEG OHM
204304	POT	1 MEG OHM
204305	NUT, POT	WITH WASHER
204306	POT	HEAT WHEEL
204307	TRIMPOT, 10 TURN	20K OHM, ROTEX
204308	TRIMPOT	500 OHM MOTOR BOARD
204309	POT, DUAL 5K OHM	JD1N200P502UA CLAROSTAT
204310	TRIMPOT	50K OHM INDEX BD
204311	TRIMPOT, 10 TURN	1 MEG OHM
204312	TRIMPOT	200K OHM DRIVER BOARD
204313	TRIMPOT, 10 TURN	500 OHM BOURNS
204314	POT, DUAL 500 OHM	JD1N200P501UA CLAROSTAT
204315	POT, 10K OHM	RV4NAYSD103A CLAROSTAT
204316	POT	1000 OHM
204317	POT, DUAL 10K OHM	JDIN200P103UA CLAROSTAT
204317-1	KNOB, 10 TURN(FOR 204319)	316-11 CLAROSTAT
204317-2	POT, 10 TURN	500 OHM CLAROSTAT
204318	POT, 5K OHM	RV4NAYSD502A CLAROSTAT
204318-1	INSULATOR, POT	A-76370 KB BOARD
204319	POT, 10 TURN(FOR CD5A)	5K OHM 73JA-5K CLAROSTAT
204320	POT, TS-500 READER	1 OHM RHS1R0 OHMITE
205700	RESISTOR, DB 20 OHM 200 WATT	MILWAUKEE
205700-1	RESISTOR, DB 20 OHM 50 WATT	RH-50 20<1% VISHAY
205701	RESISTOR, SPARK SUPPRESSOR	1 OHM 5 W
205702	RESISTOR, STEPMOTOR	5 OHM 225 WATT
205703	RESISTOR, TRACO BOARD	3.3K/.07 OHM
205704	RESISTOR, TRACO BOARD	6.8 OHM 1 WATT
205705	RESISTOR, NETWORK	10K OHM
205706	RESISTOR, .01 OHM 40WATT	TRACO TB6 HL-35-16N
205707	RESISTOR, TRACO BOARD	.1 OHM 1 WATT
205707.	RESISTOR	.1 OHM
205708	RESISTOR, TRACO BOARD	1.5K OHM 2 WATT
205709	RESISTOR, TRACO BOARD	47 OHM 1/2 WATT
205710	RESISTOR, TRACO BOARD	120 OHM 1/2 WATT
205711	RESISTOR, TRACO BOARD	10 OHM 1/2 WATT
205712	RESISTOR, WIREWOUND	10 OHM 5 WATT FILTER
205713	RESISTOR, TRACO BOARD	100 OHM 2 WATTS
205714	RESISTOR, RC1/4G102JT	1000 OHM 1/4 WATT

205715	RESISTOR, RC1/4G103JT	10K OHM, 1/4 WATT
205716	RESISTOR	220 OHM, 1/4 WATT
205717	RESISTOR, RC1/4G472JT	4700 OHM 1/4 WATT
205718	RESISTOR	56K OHM 1/4 WATT
205719	RESISTOR	1 MEG OHM 1/4 WATT
205720	RESISTOR, RC1/4G333JT	33K OHM 1/4 WATT
205721	RESISTOR	1.8K OHM 1/4 WATT
205722	RESISTOR	2.7K OHM 1/4 WATT
205723	RESISTOR, RC1/4G821JT	820 OHM 1/4 WATT
205724	RESISTOR, TRACO BOARD	1.1 MEG OHM 1/2 WATT
205725	RESISTOR, FOR BODINE 443 70201	6H 120W IR-200 OHM
205726	RESISTOR	180 OHM 1/2 WATT
205727	RESISTOR, 150 OHM 100-W	L100J150 OHMITE
205728	RESISTOR, 150 OHM 175-W	FST-175 HEI
205729	RESISTOR, TRACO BOARD	3.3K OHM 10WATT
205730	RESISTOR, HI SPEED TRANSLATOR	4.7K 2 WATT
205731	RESISTOR	10K OHM 1/2 WATT
205732	RESISTOR, CURRENT LIMIT	300 OHM 50 WATT DALE
205733	RESISTOR, WITH FORKS	150 OHM,1 WATT(LEUZE READER)
205734	RESISTOR	3.9K OHM 1/4 WATT
205734-1	RESISTOR	3.9K 1/4 WATT
205736	RESISTOR	10K OHM 1 WATT
205737	RESISTOR	1.3K OHM 1/2 WATT
205738	RESISTOR	3.9K OHM 1/2 WATT
205739	RESISTOR	10K OHM 2 WATT
205740	RESISTOR, SENSOR LOAD	100 OHM 1/2 WATT
205744	RESISTOR	3.9M OHM 1/4 WATT
205748	RESISTOR	2.2K OHM 1/2 WATT
206001	CAPACITOR, TRANSLATOR	6000MF 25V
206002	CAPACITOR, TRACO BOARD	50MF 400V
206003	CAPACITOR, TRANSLATOR	12000MF 40V/10,000MF 75V
206004	CAPACITOR, 1MF 600V FILTER	MMWA6W1 CDE
206005	CAPACITOR, TRACO BOARD	.47MF 1000V
206006	CAPACITOR, TRACO BOARD	22MF 50V
206007	CAPACITOR, TRACO BOARD	.1MF 100V
206008	CAPACITOR, TRACO BOARD	47MF 50V
206009	CAPACITOR, TRACO BOARD	.022MF 100V
206010	CAPACITOR, FOR 5471 MOTOR	5MFD-370VAC
206011	CAPACITOR, ELECTROLYTIC	35MF 25V, 47MF 50V
206012	CAPACITOR, CERAMIC	.01MF 1000V
206013	CAPACITOR, ULTRA STABLE .001MF	CN20A102K B.C. COMPONENTS
206014	CAPACITOR, CERAMIC	220PF 1000V
206015	CAPACITOR, CERAMIC	3300PF 1000V
206016	CAPACITOR, CERAMIC	.001MF 1000V
206017	CAPACITOR, CERAMIC	.033MF 50V
206018	CAPACITOR, ELECTROLYTIC	10MF 50V
206019	CAPACITOR, GAST PUMP	375 MF
206020	CAPACITOR, TANTULUM	1MF 35V
206021	CAPACITOR, 0.1MFD 400V	225P10494XD3 VISHAY
206022	CAPACITOR	7.5MFD, 250V SHIZUKI BODINE
206023	CAPACITOR	.27MFD, 250V CROUZET26231851
206025	CLAMP, CAPACITOR	VR3 1-3/8 - 1-7/16 DIAMETER
206026	CLAMP, CAPACITOR	VR8 2 - 2-1/16 DIAMETER
206027	CAPACITOR	4MF 370V 6X652 GE
206028	BOOT, CAPACITOR	3X685 GE
206029	CAPACITOR	12.5MFD, 291 MOTOR
206030	CAPACITOR, STARTING	FOR BECKER VT10
206031	CAPACITOR, TRACO BOARD	100MF 25V

206032	CAPACITOR, TRACO BOARD	4.7MF 50V
206033	CAPACITOR, TRACO BOARD	.1MF 600V
206034	CAPACITOR, TRACO BOARD	.22MF 100V
206035	CAPACITOR	24MFD 250V, SHIZUKI 49400078
206036	CAPACITOR	12.5MFD 440VAC, GE Z97F5001
206037	CAPACITOR	15MFD 440VAC, GE Z97F9037
206038	CAPACITOR	6800UF 100VDC
206039	CAPACITOR	4700MFD 100VDC
206040	FILTER, EM1	KBRF-200 KB CONTROLS
206041	CAPACITOR	4MFD,370VAC,97F5704S,GE
208001	FUSE	4 AMP FNM/TRM
208002	FUSE	5 AMP FNM/TRM
208003	FUSE	6 AMP FNM/TRM
208004	FUSE	8 AMP FNM/TRM
208005	FUSE	10 AMP FNM/TRM
208006	FUSE	12 AMP FNM/TRM
208007	FUSE	15 AMP FNM/TRM
208008	FUSE	5 AMP AGC/GGC
208009	FUSE	2 AMP AGC/GGC
208010	FUSE	2-1/2 AMP AGC/GGC
208011	FUSE	20 AMP FNM/TRM
208012	FUSE	40 AMP FRS
208013	FUSE	40 AMP FRN
208014	FUSE	6 AMP AGC/GGC
208015	FUSE	1 AMP MDL/GDL
208016	FUSE	0.5 AMP AGC/GGC
208017	FUSE	0.5 AMP MDL/GDL
208018	FUSE	3 AMP MDA
208019	FUSE	6 AMP MDA
208020	FUSE	15 AMP GBB
208021	FUSE	8 AMP MDL/GDL
208022	FUSE	8 AMP AGC/GGC
208023	FUSE	12 AMP ABC/GGC
208024	FUSE	1 AMP AGC/GGC
208026	FUSE, HEAT WHEEL	10 AMP KAX
208027	FUSE, HEAT WHEEL	15 AMP KAX
208028	FUSE	15 AMP FRN
208029	FUSE	3 2/10 AMP MDL/GDL
208030	FUSE	1 6/10 AMP MDL/GDL
208031	FUSE	5 AMP MDL/GDL
208032	BREAKER	2-POLE 5AMP GMB5U
208033	BREAKER	2-POLE 15AMP GMB15U
208034	BREAKER	3-POLE 32AMP GMT32U
208035	BREAKER	1-POLE 5AMP GM60005A
208036	FUSE	30 AMP FRS
208037	FUSE	315MA GDA 5 X 20 MM
208038	FUSE	3.15A GDA 5 X 20 MM
208039	FUSE, 16A 500V	5SD42 SIEMENS
208040	FUSE, 20A 500V	5SD43 SIEMENS
208041	FUSE, 25A 500V	5SD44 SIEMENS
208042	FUSE, 50A 500V	5SD46 SIEMENS
208043	FUSE	10 AMP MDA/GDL
208044	FUSE	4 AMP AGC/GGC
208045	FUSE	2 AMP MDL/GDL
208047	FUSE	4 AMP MDL/GDL
208048	FUSE	10 AMP AGC/GGC
208049	FUSE	12 AMP MDA/GDL
208050	FUSE	15 AMP MDA/GDL

208051	FUSE	20 AMP MDA/GDL
208052	FUSE	15 AMP ABC/GGC
208053	FUSE	25 AMP ABC/GGC
208054	FUSE	AGC 1/16 BUSSMAN
208054-1	FUSE	MDL 1/16 BUSSMAN
208055	FUSE, 5MM x 20MM	6 AMP GMC
208056-0	FUSE	LP-CC-6/10 BUSSMAN
208056-10	FUSE	LP-CC-15 BUSSMAN
208056-12	FUSE	LP-CC-25 BUSSMAN
208056-14	FUSE	LP-CC-2 1/4 BUSSMAN
208056-15	FUSE	LP-CC-1 1/4 BUSSMAN
208056-4	FUSE	LP-CC-4 BUSSMAN
208056-5	FUSE	LP-CC-5 BUSSMAN
208056-7	FUSE	LP-CC-8 BUSSMAN
208056-8	FUSE	LP-CC-10 BUSSMAN
208057	FUSE, SERVO	KTK-R-15 BUSSMAN
208057-1	FUSE	KTK-R-6 BUSSMAN
208057-2	FUSE	KTK-R-12 BUSSMAN
208058	FUSE	GMA-3A BUSSMAN
208059	FUSE	GMA-4A BUSSMAN
208061	FUSE, MICRO TIME DELAY	0034.6617 SCHURTER
208062	FUSE, W/O HLDR 1.5A/125V VF	LITTLFUSE 045101.5MRL SMD OMNI
208065	FUSE, 209286 RELAY	5 GDA BUSSMAN
208501	LENS, CLEAR	8-0137-200 DIALCO
208501-1	LENS, DIMMING	2-0131-200 DIALCO
208501-2	LENS, RED	8-0131-200 DIALCO
208502	LIGHT, RED INDICATOR	35-2111 LEECRAFT
208503	FAN, 115VAC	SP100A-1123XBT SUNON
208503-1	FAN, 230VAC	DP200A-2123XBT, SUNON
208503-2	FAN, 65MM CROSSFLOW	QLN65/3000A10-3045-480 EBM
208503-3	FAN, 220VAC 3.1" SQUARE	SF23080A SUNON
208503-4	FAN, 65MM TWIN CROSSFLOW	55416.29079 EBM
208503-5	FAN, 115VAC 3.1" SQUARE	FP-108AX S1 COMMONWEALTH
208504	FILTER, FAN (USE 208504-1)	477712 ROTRON
208504-1	FILTER, FAN (WITH BRACKET)	#GRM120-30 ORION
208504-2	FILTER, FAN KIT 3.1 SQUARE	MCMASST # 19155K21
208505	GUARD, FINGER	25734 JAMECO
208505-1	GUARD, FAN FINGER	MCMASST 19155K94
208506	ELEMENT, HEATER 7/8"	EOSX10A WATLOW
208506-1	ELEMENT, HEATER 7/8"	HDC07551 TEMPCO
208507	ELEMENT, HEATER 1 1/4IN	EIE48A WATLOW
208508	ELEMENT, HEATER 1 1/2IN	EIJ188A WATLOW
208509	ELEMENT, HEATER 2IN	E2A136B WATLOW
208510	ELEMENT, HEATER 3IN	E3A48 WATLOW
208511	BRIDGE, RECTIFIER	MDA3510/ECG5344
208512	BRIDGE, RECTIFIER	VE-28/W02M
208513	BULB, 2.5V	10A549 DOLAN JENNER
208514	TRANSISTOR, PHOTO	PR 29 DOLAN JENNER
208515	THERMOSTAT, SAFETY	345ORC21-785 L450
208515-1	THERMOSTAT, 211	345ORC47-62 L350
208515-2	THERMOSTAT, 310	345ORC47-63 L300
208515-3	THERMOSTAT, REGULAR	TST-112-103 350 TEMPCO
208515-4	THERMOSTAT, HIGH SPEED	TST-112-102 400 TEMPCO
208515-5	THERMOSTAT, 6000 WATT	0A-140 SELCO
208515-6	THERMOSTAT, 9000 WATT	0A-175-QC SELCO
208516	DIODE, TRACO BOARD	IN5062
208517	SPACER, NYLON 5/8IN	94639A404 McMASTER
208517-1	SPACER, 6-32x1" STANDOFF	SPC HTA-6-1000A

208517-2	SPACER, 4-40x1/4"	KEYSTONE #1450A
208517-4	SPACER, 6-32 x 2.5" STANDOFF	8262 SPC
208518	CORD, FIBER OPTIC	BF 824 DOLAN JENNER
208518-1	CORD, FIBER OPTIC	1R23P BANNER
208518-2	CONNECTOR, IR23P	FOR 208518-1/3
208518-3	CORD, FIBER OPTIC	IT23S BANNER
208520	SCR, TRACO BOARD	S6020 L TECCOR
208521	SCR, TRACO BOARD	S4020 L TECCOR
208523	DIODE	1N4006, 800V
208523-1	DIODE	1N4004, 400V
208524	MODULE, TRACO BOARD	TB230S SCR
208525	MODULE, TRACO BOARD	TB230D DIODE
208526	REGULATOR, 12VDC VOLTAGE	78T12CT, 3 AMP
208527	REGULATOR, 5VDC VOLTAGE	MC7805CT
208528	SUPPLY, POWER	STACKER CLUTCH
208529	DIODE, TRACO BOARD	D 4020L TECCOR
208530	DIODE	1N4001 50 VOLTS
208532	SWITCH, THERMO	30002-0 FENWAL
208533	CLAMP, THERMOSWITCH	FENWAL
208534	MODULE, TRACO BOARD	TB115D DIODE
208535	MODULE, TRACO BOARD	TB115S SCR
208536	TRANSISTOR, TRACO BOARD	2N5143
208537	TRANSISTOR, TRACO BOARD	2N5134
208538	TRANSISTOR, TRACO BOARD	2N2646
208539	TRANSISTOR, TRACO BOARD	741 HC
208540	CHIP, IC	MC14522 BCP/CD4522N
208541	CHIP, IC	MC14049UBAL
208542	CHIP, IC	MC14023 BCP/CD4023
208543	CHIP, IC	MC14013 BCP/CD14013
208544	CHIP, IC	MC14585 BCP
208545	CHIP, IC	MC14049UBCP/CD4049
208546	SCR, TRACO BOARD TB5A	2N3667
208547	MODULE, TRACO BOARD TB6	TB230SH SCR
208548	MODULE, TRACO BOARD TB6	TB230DH DIODE
208549	DIODE, TRACO BOARD TB6	3E6
208550	DIODE, TRACO BOARD	IN4736
208551	SUPPRESSOR, TRANSIENT 220V	20K392 TRACO BOARD
208551-1	SUPPRESSOR, TRANSIENT,80A,480V	V480LA80B HARRIS
208552	SUPPRESSOR, TRANSIENT 120V	20K201 TRACO BOARD
208553	DIODE, TRACO BOARD	D2020L
208554	SCR, TRACO BOARD TB5B	S2003LS3
208555	DIODE, TRACO BOARD TB5A	S2120
208556	SCR, TRACO BOARD TB6	S6025X
208557	TRANSISTOR NPN TO-39	2N1711/2N2219A HIGH SPEED SW
208558	CHIP, EPROM	D2708
208559	CHIP, IC	74LS07
208560	CHIP, IC	MC14050 BCP
208561	CHIP, IC	74123
208562	CHIP, IC	UHP402-1
208563	TRANSISTOR	MJ4035, ECG249
208564	DIODE	1N5231
208565	CHIP, IC	MC14001 BCP
208566	TRANSISTOR, GLUE TIMER	TIP120, ROTEX
208567	CHIP, IC	8216
208568	CHIP, IC	MC14027 BCP/CD4027
208569	CHIP, IC	MC14011 BCP/CD4011
208570	INSULATOR, TO-3 TRANSISTOR	1200-09 FG-03 SPC
208571	CHIP, IC	MC14583 BCP

208572	CHIP, EPROM	FOR TOWNSORT 2716-1
208573	CHIP, IC	74LS30
208574	CHIP, IC	MC14070 BCP
208575	CHIP, IC	MC14194BCP/NTE40194B
208576	CHIP, IC	74LS154
208577	CHIP, IC	8212
208578	TRANSISTOR, NPN	2N4401
208579	CHIP, IC	MC14584BCP/40106
208580	HEADER, 16 PIN	16HP
208580-1	PLUG, JUMPER	FOR 527 BOARD
208581	HEADER, 24 PIN	1124-3G1 AUGAT
208582	CHIP, IC	MC14040 BCP/CD4040
208583	DISPLAY, 7 SEGMENT	5082-7740
208584	CRYSTAL, CPU	6.00000MHZ
208585	REGULATOR, 5VDC	MC7905CT
208586	CHIP, IC	NE555P
208587	CHIP, IC	MC14510 BCP
208588	CHIP, IC	MC14511 BCP
208589	CHIP, IC	74LS00
208590	CHIP, IC	74LS01
208591	CHIP, IC	74LS04
208592	CHIP, IC	74LS32
208593	CHIP, IC	74LS86
208594	CHIP, IC	74LS132
208595	CHIP, IC	74LS138
208596	CHIP, IC	P8085AH-2
208597	CHIP, IC	P8155H
208598	CHIP, EPROM	27256-15
208599	TRANSISTOR, 24V PLC	G3SD-Z01P-PD-24V OMRON
208600	CHIP, IC REPLACES 208562	UDN5703A
208601	SOCKET, 14 PIN WIREWRAP	14MSWW
208602	SOCKET, 16 PIN WIREWRAP	16MSWW
208603	SOCKET, 24 PIN WIREWRAP	SP-24-5G SPC
208604	SOCKET, 40 PIN WIREWRAP	SP-40-5G SPC
208605	PIN, J WIREWRAP	K-32-J VECTOR
208606	CLIP, J TERMINAL	T42-1 VECTOR
208607	DIODE, SIGNAL	1N914A/NTE519
208608	SOCKET, 3 LED DISPLAY	DMH-22464-03 IEE
208609	BEZEL, RED LENS	DMH-2344IR-03
208610	CHIP, IC	MC14012 BCP
208611	SOCKET, 16 PIN SOLDER	316-AG40D
208612	LIMITER, SURGE 8 AMP	CL30 KEYSTONE
208613	LIMITER, SURGE 5 AMP	CL50 KEYSTONE
208614	SOCKET, SMART	DS1213B-ND
208645	DIODE, 24V ZENER	1N5359B
208646	CHIP, U22 SRAM-MX2000 IC	DS1225AB-200 DALLAS
208647	CHIP, U23 PROGRAM-MX2000 IC	400039 002
209001	MARKER, WIRE	PANDUIT JL8C-10
209001-1	MARKER, WIRE	PANDUIT JL901C-5
209001-2	MARKER, CABLE	PWC-PK-3 PANDUIT
209001-3	MARKER, 120V	PVC-120C PANDUIT
209001-5	MARKER, WIRE	PANDUIT JL33C-5
209002	BLOCK, #22 TERMINAL	TERMINAL, 1492 CA1L
209002-1	BLOCK, #14 TERMINAL	1492-CD2
209002-2	BLOCK, #12 TERMINAL	1492-CE2
209003	BLOCK, END	1492-N16
209004	STRIP, 10 TERMINAL(USE 209005)	72510 BEAU INDEX BOARD
209005	STRIP, 11 TERMINAL	72511 BEAU 72K7

209006	HOLDER, PANEL MOUNT FUSE	HKP BUSSMAN
209006-1	HOLDER, INLINE FUSE	HHB COOPER
209006-2	CAP, FUSE	FOR HKP HOLDER
209007	NUT, WIRE	71B IDEAL, GRAY SMALL
209008	NUT, WIRE	72B IDEAL, BLUE SMALL
209010-1	NUT, WIRE	"Y" SCOTCHLOC, YELLOW LARGE
209010-2	NUT, WIRE	"G" SCOTCHLOC, GRAY LARGE
209010-3	NUT, WIRE	"B" SCOTCHLOC, BLUE LARGE
209010-6	CAP, INSULATOR WRAP	30-415 IDEAL
209016	KNOB, POT	PKS-90B-10 1/4 ALCO/TYCO
209016-1	KNOB, POT(USE 209016-3)	EH71-3N2S EHO
209016-2	LOCK, POT KNOB	KL1251G/C-4495-CAB KEYSTONE
209016-3	KNOB, POT(FOR 209016-2)	PKD-70B-10-1/4 ALCO
209016-4	PLATE, POT DIAL	9826 KB
209016-5	KNOB, POT(FOR 209016-4)	9808 KB
209018	BULB, 6.3V	1866/CM44
209019	HOLDER	PHOTOCELL
209020	STRAP, CABLE 3/8	#115 MINERALLAC
209021	STRAP, CABLE 1/2	#125 MINERALLAC
209022	STRAP, CABLE 1/4	#105 MINERALLAC
209022-1	STRAP, CABLE 5/16	#110 MINERALLAC
209023	LOCK, CABINET	1567 LHKACCL/431
209024	LIGHT, RED INDICATOR	35211 LEECRAFT
209025	CLIP, END	1492-N2
209025-1	ANCHOR, END	1492-N23
209026	PULLEY, TIMING	D2200X 3/4
209027	PULLEY, TIMING	2200 X 5/8
209028	PULLEY, TIMING	D2200 X 5/8
209029	BELT	AX51
209031	TIE, CABLE	R-5.5-30 CARLSON
209033	CASTER	2 1/2 CONVEYOR 9706
209035	BRUSH, HEAT WHEEL	95-181875-032-6-07 6H8
209042	STRIP, 6 TERMINAL	HEAT RESISTANT, KUKLA
209042-1	STRIP, 6 SCREW TERMINAL	6-140 CINCH
209044	SUPPRESSOR, SPARK	1 OHM IN4723/ECG5817
209045	FILTER, LINE 5 AMP	5VR3 CORCOM/20202 SPC
209045-1	FILTER, LINE	FN350-20/29 SCHAFFNER
209045-2	FILTER, LINE	10VV1 CORCOM
209046	BULB, READER	1001273 SICK
209047	SOCKET, 8 PIN RELAY SOLDER	18821 CURTIS
209049	FILTER, LINE	20K1 CORCOM
209050	BLOCK, FUSE	PWIF
209051	BLOCK, TERMINAL	2 PSWTC CURTIS
209052	REGULATOR	WATTS B548-020HCG
209053	GAUGE, AIR	274Z 160WS WATTS
209055	CONNECTOR, 36 PIN CARD	6114 ELCO
209055-1	CONNECTOR, 72 PIN CARD	6337 ELCO
209055-2	GUIDE, CARD	FOR 209055-1 CONN
209055-3	CONNECTOR, 72 PIN CARD	6007 ELCO
209056	EXTRACTOR, MOLEX PIN	HT-2038 MOLEX
209056-1	CRIMPS, MOLEX PIN	HT-19 MOLEX
209057	TIE, CABLE 5.5"x0.125" WIDE	PLT1.5M/R-5.5-30/AL5409M
209057-1	TIE, CABLE 4"x0.094" WIDE	R - 4 - 18/AL4189M
209057-2	TIE, CABLE 14"x0.156" WIDE	#8409-0388 SPC
209057-3	TIE, CABLE 22"x0.5" WIDE	#9962 SPC
209057-4	TIE, CABLE 6.1"x0.094" WIDE	AL6189M
209058	LENS, RED	PTWZ13 MICRO
209059	CABLE	3 PROX SWITCH TS500

209060	CABLE	4 PROX SWITCH TS500
209061	INDICATOR, 120V MODULE	PTW2211 MICRO
209061-1	INDICATOR, ALL VOLTAGES	PTW2101 MICRO
209062	BULB, 6V	#328, FOR PTW2211/PTW2221
209063	STRIP, 15 SCREW TERMINAL	15-140 CINCH
209063-1	STRIP, MARKER	FOR 209063, 209063-2
209063-2	STRIP, 11 SCREW TERMINAL	11-140 CINCH
209064	FILTER	1MF 10 OHM
209065	CABLE, PROX SWITCH	FOR TS500
209067	KIT, SPEED UP CONVEYOR	FOR KB BOARD
209067-1	KIT, SPEED UP CONVEYOR	FOR TRACO BOARD
209067-2	COUNTER, PLUG AND COVER	SPEED UP CONVEYOR
209067-3	COUNTER, PDC&WIRING	INK JET
209068	VALVE, SOLENOID	N/C 8210D9 ASO
209069	ASSY, START STOP	DYMO, ESSELTE
209070	BLOCK, TERMINAL	PWH
209071	ASSY, PLUG CINCH	211 HEAD SOLENOID
209071-1	ASSY, PLUG TWIST	211 HEAD SOLENOID
209071-2	ASSY, TWIST RECEPTACLE	211 HEAD SOLENOID
209072	ASSY, PLUG CINCH	211 HEAD GATE SWITCH
209072-1	ASSY, PLUG TWIST	211 HEAD GATE SWITCH
209072-2	ASSY, TWIST RECEPTACLE	211 HEAD GATE SWITCH
209073	MARKER, CABLE TIE	PLF1M-C PANDUIT
209074	DIODE, LIGHT EMITTING	MV5053/CMD5053 RED
209074-1	DIODE, LIGHT EMITTING	MV5353/CMD5353 YELLOW
209075	HANDLE, TS500 PANEL	H9112B
209076	ASSY, -5VDC	7905 TS-500
209077	BUMPER, RUBBER	B-324 WALDUM
209078	ASSY, POWER CORD	FOR 215
209079	ASSY, ELECTRICAL	FOR 240
209080	BULB, 6.3VAC	FE-BULB-12 MICRO
209081	BRUSH, FORK METAL TAB STOP	1 1/2HP BALDOR MOTOR
209082	ASSY, LIGHT SOURCE	
209083	BULB, READER	E3ML-ZLB OMRON
209084	BOX	ELECT. DRIVE INDEXER
209085	LIGHT	FE-LS1C MICRO
209086	PHOTOCELL	FE-PC1L MICRO
209088	DIODE	1N4723/IN4725
209089	SWITCH, DISCONNECT	1494R-N30 A-B
209090	ASSY, WIRE	DYMO STEP MOTOR
209091	HOLDER, HEAT WHEEL BRUSH	BH1541/BH1540-BB-973
209091-A	ASSY, HEAT WHEEL	BRUSH HOLDER
209092	CLIP, HEATWHEEL BRUSH	25C
209092-1	CAP, BRUSH HOLDER(FOR 209091)	AE 51
209093	CABLE, CINCH EXTENTION	6FT 311 CONVEYOR
209094	BRUSH, SPRING	1 1/2 BALDOR MOTOR
209096	ASSY, WIRE	LOAD SIGNAL
209097	SCREW, 6-32 X 1/4	FOR TRACO BOARD
209097-1	SCREW, 6-32 X 3/8	FOR TRACO BOARD
209098	STRIP, 10 TERMINAL	TRACO FOR MOTOR BRD
209099	CHIP, IC SET	STACKER LOGIC 202306
209101	CHIP, IC	INDEX BOARD-202315
209102	RIVET, BRASS EYELET	FOR 7236 MODULE
209103	CABLE, FIBER OPTIC	2001 BXT36 DOLAN JENNER
209104	BASE	2000 DOLAN JENNER
209105	MODULE, ELECTRONIC	2010 DOLAN JENNER
209105-1	RETAINER, CABLE	2003 DOLAN JENNER
209106	MODULE, I/O	2500 DOLAN JENNER

209107	LENS, FIBER OPTIC	LH501 DOLAN JENNER
209108	BRUSH, FORK	1-2HP BALDOR MOTOR
209109-1A	ASSY, HEAT WHEEL BRUSH	
209109-A	ASSY, POWER BOX	HEATWHEEL
209110	PHOTOCELL	FE1320A-1 MICROSW
209111	REGULATOR	WATTS R364-02BG
209112	SOCKET, RELAY	CUS8 CURTIS
209113	SOCKET, RELAY	CUS11 CURTIS
209114	CLIP, FUSE	TB5 TRACO BOARD
209115	MODULE, INDICATOR LIGHT	PTL2111 MICROSW
209116	LENS, YELLOW	PTLZ15 MICRO
209117	LENS, RED	PTLZ13 MICRO
209118	SENSOR, PHOTOCCELL	MPL2 MICRO
209119	BASE, PHOTOELECTRIC DC	MPT31 MICRO
209120	REFLECTOR	1812600 ATC
209121	BULB, 24VDC	356
209122	BULB, 120VAC	755
209123	TAPE, REFLECTIVE (PER FT.)	392777 3870 3M
209123-1	TAPE, REFLECTIVE (1 ROLL)	150 FT. TOTAL LENGTH
209123-5	TAPE, PRISMATIC (PER INCH)	BRT-THG-1-100 BANNER
209123-6	TAPE, PRISMATIC (PER ROLL)	100 INCHES TOTAL LENGTH
209124	LENS, READER	#25 SICK
209124-1	LENS, READER	ZHM8 OMRON
209124-2	LENS, RED FILTER	32-1136 DATA LOGIC
209125	MODULE, A/D	AD7 OPTO 22
209126	MODULE, D/A	DA5 OPTO 22
209127	MODULE, INPUT DC	1DC5Q OPTO 22
209128	MODULE, OUTPUT DC	ODC5Q OPTO 22
209129	BRUSH, SLIP ON 1/8-1/4HP	49200010 BODINE
209130	CAP, BRUSH 1/8-1/4HP	49300013 BODINE
209131	SPRING, BRUSH 1/8-1/4HP	5740008 BODINE
209132	BRUSH, FORKED	RELIANCE 1HP
209133	BRUSH, SLIP ON	RELIANCE 1HP
209134	BULB, 120VAC	CM8-967
209135	SPACER, NYLON 1/8IN	#4-4000 DIALIGHT
209136	SPACER, NYLON 1/8IN	#6-4001 DIALIGHT
209138	BOARD, TURRET TERMINAL	15233 KEYSTONE
209139	CLIP, GLASS FUSE	1A1119-10, FOR 72K7
209140	BRUSH, SPRING WITH DISC	1/2HP BALDOR MOTOR
209140-1	BRUSH, SPRING WITH DISC TAB	BALDOR 1/2 HP
209140-2	BRUSH, SLIP ON	BALDOR 1/2 HP PM
209141-A	ASSY, WIRE HARNESS	FEEDER 324
209142	TERMINAL, RING	#10-8 AWG 8X50B
209143	MODULE, INPUT DC	1DC5 GORDOS
209144	MODULE, OUTPUT DC	ODC5 GORDOS
209145	MODULE, OUTPUT AC	OAC5 GORDOS
209146	SINK, HEAT REGULATOR	6043PB
209147	SWITCH, REFLEX PHOTOELECTRIC	WL18-P13 SICK
209148	HARNESS	215 PDC WIRE
209149	SOCKET, RELAY 8 PIN	27E891 P AND B
209150	SOCKET, RELAY 11 PIN	NDS-11 YOUNG
209151	ASSY, FEEDER STOP	512 INSERTER
209152	CAPSULE, HYGRO P15	DATA LOGIC READER
209153	SENSOR, PHOTOCCELL	MPA1 MICROSW
209154	BASE, PHOTOELECTRIC AC	MPT11 MICROSW
209155	KIT, WIRING	516, 1/4 FOLDER
209156-1A	CABLE, MAIN SPEED POT BOARD	FOR 215/201
209156-A	POT, MAIN SPEED	FOR 215/201

209157-1A	CABLE, CONV SPEED POT BOARD	FOR 215/201
209157-A	POT, CONVEYOR SPEED	FOR 215/201
209158-1A	CABLE, LIGHT POT	FOR 215/201
209158-A	POT, LIGHT	FOR 215/201
209159-A	POT, DUAL MAIN CONV SPEED	FOR 215/201
209160	BLOCK, FUSE	1492-CE6 AB
209160-1	PULLER, FUSE	1492-N12 AB
209161	PLATE, END	1492-N17 AB
209162	STRIP, TERMINAL	1492-N1, PER FT
209163	STRIP, DIN RAIL PER FT	NS 35/7.5 PERFORATED PHOENIX
209164	BOX, STOP	B GRAHAM SENSING
209165	HARNESS, WIRE	310-72E6 REPLACEMENT
209166	ASSY, WIRE	INSERT PLUG DISCONN
209167	ASSY, SWITCH	111-16-73 CARLINGTON
209168	ASSY, SWITCH STOP	FOR 324 FEEDER
209169	BRUSH, SPRING	MTE-4090-FL-6B MOTOR, SET OF 4
209170	NUT, WIRE PORCELAIN	RP-2
209171	CABLE, 12 PIN SOCKET	215/201
209172	CABLE, 12 PIN PLUG	215/201
209173-1A	CABLE, SHUTTLE SPEED POT	INK JET
209173A	POT, SHUTTLE SPEED	INK JET
209174-1A	CABLE, CONV SPEED UP POT	
209174A	POT, CONV SPEED UP	INKJET
209175	ASSY, CLUTCH STOP	INSERTER
209177	ASSY, FAN	FOR KR310
209178	ANCHOR, END	1492-N23 A-B
209179	CABLE, LOAD SIGNAL	FOR INDEX BOX
209180	TERMINAL, FORK #6 RED	TMDEN1.25Y-3L/RA1103
209181	TERMINAL, FORK #6 BLUE	TMDEN2Y-3.5/RB1113
209181-1	TERMINAL, FORK #8 BLUE	TMDEN2Y-4
209182	TERMINAL, RING #6 RED	TMDEN1.25-3.5S
209182-1	TERMINAL, RED PIN	TMDENTC-1.25-11
209183	TERMINAL, RING #6 BLUE	TMDEN2-3.5
209183-1	TERMINAL, BLUE PIN	TMDENTC-2-11
209184	TERMINAL, RING #10 RED	TMDEN 1.25-5 NICHIFU
209184-1	TERMINAL, RING#10:22-16AWG	1.25-5 NON INSULATED
209185	TERMINAL, RING #10 BLUE	TMDEN2-5
209186	TERMINAL, SLIP ON RED	TMDN-630809FA(.272" WIDE)
209186-1	TERMINAL, SLIP ON RED	TMEDN12518703FA, .187
209187	TERMINAL, SLIP ON BLUE	TMDN-630820FA(.272" WIDE)
209187-1	TERMINAL, SLIP ON BLUE	TMEDN20018703FA, .187
209187-2	TERMINAL, BLUE MALE	TMEDN-630820MA(.272 WIDE)
209188	TERMINAL, SLIP ON YELLOW	TMDN-630855FA .272 WIDE
209188-1	TERMINAL, YELLOW PIN	TMDENTC-5.5-11
209189	TERMINAL, SLIP ON RED	TMDN12511002F, .126
209190	CONNECTOR, BUTT BLUE	TMNB-2S
209190-1	CONNECTOR, BUTT RED	TMNB-1.25S
209190-2	CONNECTOR, BUTT YELLOW	TMNB-5.5S
209191	TERMINAL, RING #10:12-10AWG	R 5.5-5S NON INSULATED
209192	TERMINAL, RING 3/8:12-10AWG	55010B NON INSULATED
209193	TERMINAL, RING 3/8:22-16AWG	12510B NON INSULATED
209194	TERMINAL, RING #6:22-16AWG	12535SB NON INSULATED
209195	TERMINAL, RING #10:8AWG	8-5 NON INSULATED
209196	TERMINAL, RING 1/4:22-16AWG	1.25-6 NON INSULATED
209197	TERMINAL, RING 1/4:12-10AWG	5.5-6 NON INSULATED
209198	TERMINAL, RING 1/4:8AWG	8X60B NON INSULATED
209199	INDICATOR, RED 220V	35-2111T METAL TABS
209200	PANEL, INKJET BLK	FOR SINGLE MTR MACH

209201	CABLE, CINCH EXTENTION	8FT 215 CONVEYOR
209202	CABLE, CINCH EXTENTION	8FT 215 STOP SWITCH
209203	SOCKET, LONG LAMP	30152 SYLVANIA
209203-1	SOCKET, SHORT LAMP	30153 SYLVANIA
209203-2	SOCKET, SHORT LAMP	3040 IDI
209204-3	LENS, RED LARGE	3111 IDI - C.M.
209204-4	LENS, YELLOW LARGE	3117 IDI
209204-5	LENS, GREEN LARGE	3115 IDI
209204-6	LENS, WHITE LARGE	3114 IDI - C.M.
209205	BULB, 24VDC LONG	24PSB SYLVANIA
209205-1	BULB, 12VDC	12PSB SYLVANIA
209205-2	BULB, 28VDC SHORT	28ESB SYLVANIA
209205-3	BULB, 28VDC RED	FL2870C8R ARCO
209206	ASSY, BOX 3 HOLE	STOP JOG START
209207	CABLE, CONNECTOR	TS-500 J4 RIBBON
209208	CABLE, CONNECTOR	TS-500 J5 RIBBON
209209	CABLE, CONNECTOR	TS-500 40PIN RIBBON
209210	CABLE, 120VAC POWER	TS-500 WITH MOLEX PLUG
209211	ASSY, STOP BOX	CONVEYOR MOTOR
209212-A	KIT, UPGRADE	SAFETY PLUG
209213	CABLE, SEALBAR	ZAANDAM
209214	ASSY, CABLE PLUG	CONNECTOR STOP BOX
209215	ASSY, CABLE PLUG	CONVEYOR MOTOR
209216	BLOCK, TERMINAL	BU-521 BUCHANAN
209216-1	BLOCK, END	BU-530 BUCHANAN
209217	BRUSH, SPRING	1 HP PM 3435P BALDOR
209218	CABLE, STACK	HARRIS INTERFACE
209219	BRUSH, 1/2 HP	BP5011TOL PM BALDOR
209220	BRUSH, FORK 4 SERIES	49200048 BODINE
209221	BRUSH, SPRING	GP-3006/3005 BALDOR
209222	SPRING, BRUSH 1/2 HP	BP5012A04 PM MOTOR
209223	BULB, READER	010067 DATA LOGIC
209226	BRUSH, SPRING	GP7400/GP7401 BALDOR
209227	CABLE, 50 PIN RIBBON	219 RELAY ZAANDAM
209228	CABLE, SPEED UP	TS-500 KICK
209229	LIGHT, RED	24 VAC INDICATOR
209230	LIGHT, GREEN	24 VAC INDICATOR
209231	BRUSH, SLIP ON	1/4 HP PAC SCI
209232	BRUSH, 098 SERIES MOTORS	900163.11 LEESON
209232-1	BRUSH, 098115 MOTOR	900116.02 LEESON
209233	BLOCK, TERMINAL	UK10 PHOENIX
209233-1	BLOCK, TERMINAL	UK6N PHOENIX
209233-2	BLOCK, TERMINAL	UT6 PHOENIX
209234	BLOCK, TERMINAL	UK16 PHOENIX
209234-1	BLOCK, TERMINAL	UK10N PHOENIX
209234-2	BLOCK, TERMINAL	UT10 PHOENIX
209235	BLOCK, TERMINAL	UK35 PHOENIX
209236	BLOCK, TERMINAL	UK3-MVSTB-5.08 PHOENIX
209237	BLOCK, GROUND	USLKG16 PHOENIX
209237-1	BLOCK, GROUND	USLKG10 PHOENIX
209237-2	BLOCK, GROUND	UT6PE PHOENIX
209238	BLOCK, END	ENS35N PHOENIX
209239	COVER, END	D-UK4/10 PHOENIX
209239-1	COVER, END	D-UT 2.5/10 PHOENIX
209240	COVER, END	D-UK16 PHOENIX
209241	COVER, END	D-UK3-MVSTB PHOENIX
209242	TAB, MARKER	ZB-8 PHOENIX, 10 QTY
209243	TAB, MARKER	ZB-10 PHOENIX, 10 QTY

209244	TAB, MARKER	ZB-5 PHOENIX, 10 QTY
209245	HOLDER, FUSE 24V	UK6.3-HEILED24 PHOENIX
209246	HOLDER, USE 209247	UK6.3-HESILA250 PHOENIX
209247	HOLDER, FUSE 250V	UK10-DREHSILA PHOENIX
209248	LAMP, RED, 24VDC, LED	MINIATURE SCREW BASE
209249	LAMP, YELLOW, 24VDC, LED	MSO 7SY-24P LUMINA ELEC.
209250	LAMP, WHITE, 24VDC, LED	MS03UW-24P-001 LUMINA ELEC.
209251	TAB, MARKER	ZB 6 PHOENIX
209252	BLOCK, TERMINAL	UK5N PHOENIX
209252-1	BLOCK, TERMINAL	UT4 PHOENIX
209253	BLOCK, TERMINAL	V10K1.5 PHOENIX
209254	BRIDGE, INSERTION	EB 80-DIKWH PHOENIX
209255	ADAPTOR, DIN RAIL	USA 10 PHOENIX
209256	BAR, UK5 BRIDGE(OBSOLETE)	FBI 10-6 PHOENIX
209256-1	BAR, UT4 BRIDGE 5-POS.	FBS 5-6 PHOENIX
209256-2	BAR, UT4 BRIDGE 2-POS.	FBS 2-6 PHOENIX
209256-3	BAR, UT6 BRIDGE 2-POS.	FBS 2-8 PHOENIX
209256-4	BAR, UT10 BRIDGE 2-POS.	FBS-10 PHOENIX
209257	PLUG, 5 PIN SCREW	MC 1.5/5-ST-3.81 PHOENIX
209260	KIT, 215V RETROFIT	FOR 496F
209260-1	KIT, 496F/215 H.V.	
209260-2	KIT, 496F/215V L.V.	
209260-4	KIT, 496F/527 TABBER	
209260-5	KIT, 496F/215V L.V.	
209260-6	KIT, FRICTION FDR/315AIJB	
209260-7	KIT, WINKJET INTERFACE	
209261	BRUSH, REMOVE FROM MOTORS	THEN ORDER MORE
209262	KIT, DETECTION	REGISTRATION
209263	CABLE, MOTOR	
209264	BRUSH, 108 MOTORS	900015.14 LEESON
209264-1	BRUSH, 128 MOTORS	900189.14 LEESON
209265	KIT, TACHOMETER SPEED FOLLOWER	FOR 496
209266	CABLE, TS500	STACK
209266-1	CABLE, TS-500	DIVERT
209267	CONTROLS, GLUE BOX	FOR STS HOT MELT
209268	BOX, TIME DELAY	
209269	BOX, GLUE	STS HOT MELT
209270	BRUSH, M113 MOTORS	M1900010.22 LEESON
209271	CAP, BRUSH FOR 209270	M1900008.01 LEESON
209272	BRUSH, SPRING GP23 MOTORS	BP5060BD02 BALDOR
209273	KIT, SPEED-UP ASTROJET	215 INTERFACE
209273-1	KIT, SPEED-UP WINKJET	215 INTERFACE
209273-2	KIT, SPEED UP AND STOP	WINKJET/RITEJET FOR 215V
209274	CABLE, PRINTER	CBLP1 215B
209275	ASSY, ENCODER CABLE	215B
209275-1	ASSY, ENCODER CABLE	RITE JET
209276	MOUNT, ADHESIVE CABLE TIE	ABMS-A-D/ALMP1009C
209276-1	MOUNT, ADHESIVE CABLE TIE	ABM4H-A-T PANDUIT
209276-2	MOUNT, ADHESIVE CABLE TIE	AP-MP-750-0-C
209276-3	MOUNT, ADHESIVE CLAMP	BEC38-A-T PANDUIT
209276-4	MOUNT, ADHESIVE CLAMP	LC10-A-L8 PANDUIT
209276-5	MOUNT, ADHESIVE CLAMP	ACC38-A-C PANDUIT
209277	CABLE, ENCODER	535 TABMASTER
209277-1	CABLE, ENCODER	550 LABELMASTER
209277-2	CABLE, ENCODER	535CS/981/435 TABBER
209277-3	CABLE, ENCODER	940 GLUE
209278	BOARD, PERFORATED	169P84WE VECTOR
209279	KIT, REWIND MOTOR RESISTOR	535/550 MACHINE

209280	CABLE, FRICTION FEEDER	FOR 215 BASE
209281	CABLE, MONITOR EXT,10FT	148515 JAMECO
209282	BOX, MISFEED	FOR 211/311 HEAD
209282-1	BOX, MISFEED	FOR 486LR CHAINSAW HEAD
209283	CABLE, ADAPTOR	DRYER DUAL TACH
209284	CABLE, ADAPTOR	KB BOARD SIGNAL(HEATMATE)
209285	CABLE, EXTENTION	MOTOR SIGNAL(HEATMATE)
209286	RELAY, MODULE	ODC15 GORDOS
209287	CABLE, 496 FEEDER STOP CIRCUIT	RKM-20 6M/7594V BLK
209288	CABLE, SM312 SENSOR	BRYCE 215B W/ PLUG
209288-1	CABLE, SM312 SENSOR	RITEJET 215P W/PLUG
209289	ASSY, DIODE BOARD	FOR 512 FEEDER
209291	CABLE, STACK	FEEDER TO 630 STACKER
209292	CABLE, REJECT	FEEDER TO 630 STACKER
209293	BOX, START/STOP	REPLACES 201144
209294	KIT, PRODUCT DETECT	FOR KR881 DRYER
209295	CABLE, J-20 INTERFACE	FOR 535 D6 TRANSLATOR
209296	CABLE, J-17 INTERFACE	FOR 535 D6 TRANSLATOR
209297	KIT, 496F STOP//CONV SPEED UP	FOR 535CS
209298	KIT, WEB BREAK SENSOR	FOR 535CS, 981, 550, 435
209299	CABLE, SAFETY SWITCH	FOR 201170A
209300	CABLE, 16 PIN HEAD ASSY.	535(CS,MX) / 435 / 550
209300-1	CABLE, 16 FEMALE PIN	ALL 535 TABBERS
209301	SPRING, BRUSH 1/4-1/2HP	900115.01 LEESON
209302	CLIP, BRUSH 1-2HP	900011.01 LEESON
209302-1	SPRING, BRUSH FOR 209302	900007.01 LEESON
209303	BRUSH, SLIP-ON #141 MOTOR	49200012 BODINE
209303-1	BRUSH, FORK #4141 MOTOR	49200047 BODINE
209304	CAP, BRUSH 4 SERIES MOTOR	49300034 BODINE
209305	CABLE, SERIAL	OMRON C200H PLC TO PC
209305-1	CABLE, SERIAL	OMRON C200H PLC TO OIT
209306	ADAPTOR, CABLE	480V PHASE CONVERSION
209307	CABLE, PRODUCT SENSOR	535/535CS
209308	KIT, FOLLOWER	240D BOARD
209309	CABLE, POWER SUPPLY	NET JET HEAD
209310	ASSY, CABLE NETJET	POWER/DATA/ETHERNET
209310-1	ASSY, CABLE NETJET/15 FT	POWER/DATA/ETHERNET
209311	CABLE, PUMP POWER	WAVE JET
209312	CABLE, SPEED POT	535/535CS/981/550
209319	KIT, 215-58 MISFEED CIRCUIT	486LR CHAINSAW HEAD
209331	CABLE, CLUTCH/TAKE-UP	535/535CS
209332	BLOCK, TERM (MKKDS 1/9-3,81)	PHOENIX 1708107 ORDER P/N
209333	KIT, SENSOR RETRO	FOR 1149 STAND ALONE CONV BOX
209334	CABLE, ADAPTOR	KR895 TO KR345 MACHINE
209335	CABLE, ADAPTOR	KR895 TO KR630 MACHINE
209336	BRUSH,SPRING DISC 2432P MOTOR	BP5052BP01SP BALDOR
209338	BULB	
209339	CABLE, BASE CONTROL	#950 STACKER
209340	KIT, DUAL RUN CIRCUIT	MODEL 940
209342	ASSY, U.V. SENSOR	WITH OSBFX
209343	KIT, 3RD & 4TH HEAD ADDED	STS HOT MELT BLACK BOX
209500	TUBING, SHRINK 3/16 PER FT	FIT221-3/16BL-500AI
209501	TUBING, SHRINK 1/4 PER FT	FIT221B-1/4 BL-250AI
209501-1	TUBING, SHRINK 1/16 PER FT	FIT221-1/16 BL-1KAI
209501-2	TUBING, SHRINK 1/8 PER FT	FIT221-1/8 BL-500AI
209501-3	TUBING, SHRINK 1/2 PER FT	FIT221-1/2 BL-150AI
209501-4	TUBING, SHRINK 3/4 PER FT	FIT221-3/4BL-250AI
209501-5	TUBING, SHRINK 3/8 PER FT	FIT221-3/8 BL-200AI

209501-6	TUBING, SHRINK 3/32 PER FT	FIT221-3/32 BL-500AI
209501-7	TUBING, SHRINK 1 IN PER FT	FIT-221-1-20-BLK
209501-8	TUBING, SHRINK 1 1/2 PER FT	FIT221/1/1/2/125
209501-9	TUBING, SHRINK 1" PER FT	FIT-221-1"-20-CLEAR
209502	TUBING, 3/8PVC PER FT	PVC105-3/8A-100-BK
209503	TUBING, 1/2 PVC PER FT	PVC105-1/2A-100-BK
209503-1	TUBING, 1/2" BRAIDED PER FT	GRP120 1/2 100WHT ALPHA
209503-2	TUBING, 0.263" HEAT RESISTANT	SPS4924 SPC- PER FOOT
209504	WIRE, PER FT	#18 STR BLACK
209505	WIRE, PER FT	#18 STR WHITE
209506	WIRE, PER FT	#18 STR BLUE
209507	WIRE, PER FT	#18 STR VIOLET
209508	WIRE, PER FT	#18 STR BROWN
209509	WIRE, PER FT	#18 STR ORANGE
209510	WIRE, PER FT	#18 STR RED
209511	WIRE, PER FT	#16 STR GREEN
209511-1	WIRE, PER FT	#14 STR GREEN/30%YELLOW
209511-2	WIRE, PER FT	#12 STR GREEN/30%YELLOW
209511-3	WIRE, PER FT	#10 STR GREEN/30%YELLOW
209511-4	WIRE, PER FT	#8 GREEN/30%YELLOW
209512	WIRE, PER FT	#16 STR BLACK
209513	WIRE, PER FT	#16 STR WHITE
209514	WIRE, PER FT	#30 SOLID WHITE
209515	WIRE, PER FT	#30 SOLID BLACK
209515-1	WIRE, PER FT	#30 SOLID BLUE
209516	WIRE, PER FT	#16 STR RED
209517	WIRE, PER FT	#16 STR BLUE
209518	WIRE, PER FT	6 AWG BLACK STRANDED
209519	WIRE, PER FT	#30 SOLID BLUE
209520	WIRE, PER FT	#14 STR BLK
209521	WIRE, PER FT	#14 STR WHITE
209522	WIRE, PER FT	#14 STR BLUE
209523	WIRE, PER FT	#12 STR BLK
209524	WIRE, PER FT	#12 STR WHITE
209525	WIRE, PER FT	#22 STR BLUE
209525-1	WIRE, PER FT	#22 STR BLACK
209525-2	WIRE, PER FT	#22 STR RED
209525-3	WIRE, PER FT	#22 STR GREEN
209525-4	WIRE, PER FT	#22 STR WHITE
209525-5	WIRE, PER FT	#22 STR BROWN
209525-6	WIRE, PER FT	#22 STR YELLOW
209525-7	WIRE, PER FT	#22 STR VIOLET
209525-8	WIRE, PER FT	#22 STR WHITE/RED
209527	WIRE, PER FT	#12 STR BLUE
209528	WIRE, PER FT	#12 STR RED
209529	WIRE, PER FT	#22/4 MULTI-SHIELD
209530	WIRE, PER FT	#22/2 MULTI SHIELD
209531	WIRE, PER FT	#18/4 MCP01804111010
209532	WIRE, PER FT	#18/15 MULTI M13515
209533	WIRE, PER FT	#22/3 MULTI SHIELD
209535	WIRE, PER FT	16/4 SO CORD
209536	WIRE, PER FT	10/4 SOOW CAROL CORD
209537	WIRE, PER FT	14/3 SO CORD
209538	WIRE, PER FT	16/6 SO CORD
209539	WIRE, PER FT	16/5 SO CORD
209540	WIRE, PER FT	12/3 SO CORD
209541	WIRE, PER FT	16/3 SO CORD
209542	WIRE, PER FT	18/2 SJ CORD

209543	WIRE, SEALSWING PER FT	8 AWG LEE 8-13329
209543-1	WIRE, PER FT	8 AWG BLACK STRANDED
209544	WIRE, PER FT	18/3 SJ CORD
209545	WIRE, SEALBAR PER FT	4 CONDUCTOR DIM34904
209546	WRAP, 3/8" CLEAR PER FT	R-SW-375-9
209546-1	WRAP, CLEAR PER FT	SPIROBAND SP-1-FR
209546-2	WRAP, 3/8" BLACK PER FT	SPIRALBAND SP3/BUV50
209546-3	WRAP, 1/2" CLEAR PER FT	R-SW-0590-9
209546-4	WRAP, 1/2" CLEAR PER FT	PW50F-T PANDUIT
209547	WIRE, CORD PER FT	10/3 CE/IEC
209547-1	WIRE, CORD PER FT	12/3 CE/IEC
209547-2	WIRE, CORD PER FT	14/3 CE/IEC
209547-3	WIRE, CORD PER FT	16/3 CE/IEC
209547-4	WIRE, CORD PER FT	18/3 CE/IEC
209548	WIRE, PER FT	10 AWG BLACK STRANDED
209549	WIRE, PER FT	22/6 SHIELDED
209550	WIRE, PER FT	10 AWG THHN BLACK STRANDED
209550	WIRE, PER FT	10 AWG THHN BLACK STRANDED
209551	WIRE, PER FT	22/12 SHIELDED
209552	WIRE, STEPPER MOTOR	CT-E451C SHIELDED,LANCE
209553	WIRE, PER FT (COLEMAN)	6/3 SEOWW SEOPRENE CORD
209554	WIRE, PER FT	10/3 SEOWW 'CCI' CORD
209555	WIRE, PER FT	6/4 SO CORD
209556	WIRE, TWISTED PAIR PER FT	8451-U1000-10 BELDEN
209557	WIRE, 8-C O.I.T.	M55162 MOHAWK
209558	WIRE, HEATWHEEL	TGGT-18AWG
209559	WIRE, PER FT	12/4 SO CORD
209560	WIRE, PER FT 22/25 SHIELDED	A1299/25C ALPHA
209561	WIRE, PER FT 20 COND. CABLE	1181/20C ALPHA
209562	WIRE, PER FT	14/4 SO CORD CAROL
209563	WIRE, PER FT	22/8 SHIELDED
209564	WIRE, PER FT	18/6 UNSHIELDED
209565	WIRE, PER FT(FOR KR 950)	#19125 OLFLEX-110
209565-1	WIRE, PER FT(FOR KR950)	#28146 OLFLEX ROBOT 900 P
209566	WIRE, PER FT	16/3 SHIELDED
209567	WIRE, PER FT	#18 STR BLUE/WHITE
209568	WIRE, PER FT	#16 STR BLUE/WHITE
209569	WIRE, PER FT	2 AWG THHN BLACK STRANDED
209570	WIRE, PER FT	16/4 SHIELDED
209571	WIRE, PER FT	1 AWG THHMN BLACK STRANDED
2515-009	FITTINGS	
300009	PANEL, WIRING	FOR KR215
300015	COUNTER, COVER	
300022	BOX	12 X 10 X 6 BOX ONLY
300023	PANEL	
300024	BRKT	
300029	BOX, STAND	
300049	SPACER, PANEL	
300055	COVER	
300056	BOX	
300065	BRKT	
300067-1	PLATE	
300079	ADAPTOR, FUSE HOLDER	
300080	PLATE, RECEPTACLE	MOUNT TO BASE
300081	PLATE, CONVERSION	
300086	COVER	
300097	PLATE, 535 RESISTOR	
3023-3	GANTRY 30" BRIDGE BASE	

3087	ASSY, PRINT HEAD HOLDER	PRISM
3088	ASSY, #4 RACK	PRISM
3089	ASSY, #3 RACK	PRISM
3090	INK, BOTTLE STAND #4	PRISM
3091	SHAFT, ENCODER BRACKET W/COVER	PRISM **OLD STYLE**
3091-1	SHAFT, ENCODER BRKT W/COVER	PRISM **NEW STYLE**
3092	ASSY, PHOTODETECTOR HOLDER	PRISM
3093	GENERAL PURPOSE ENCODER BRCKT	PRISM
3098	RACK, 2 HEAD	PRISM
3099	WHEEL, TACH	PRISM
3102-12	HOSE,5FT./NOZZLE/TEMP CONT.	SINGLE APPLICATOR
3102-13	HOSE,8FT./NOZZLE/TEMP CONT.	SINGLE APPLICATOR
3107	INK, BOTTLE STAND #3	PRISM
3108	INK, BOTTLE HOLDER	PRISM
3115	G.P. ENCODER BRACKET	PRISM
3150	ASSY, #6 HEAD RACK	PRISM
3151	INK, BOTTLE STAND #6	PRISM
3152	TRAINING VIDEO, 211/215	
3198-1	DIVERT ASSEMBLY 219 INFEED	W/AIR CYLINDER , FLIPPER 630
3226	ASSY, READER	PRISM
3227	KIT, 6" SHUTTLE EXTENSION 215	ONEWAY ROLLERS EXTRA SP39952-A
3227-1	KIT, 8" SHUTTLE EXTENSION 215	ONEWAY ROLLERS EXTRA SP39952-A
3227-2	KIT, 10" SHUTTLE EXTENSION 215	ONEWAY ROLLERS EXTRA SP39952-A
3230	RETROFIT, HAND WHEEL	
3268-1	BRIDGE, 24" WIDE, OEM VERSION	
3290	ASSY, PRISM HP PRINT HEAD	W/(1) 2" HD ASSY, DOVETAIL
3290-1	ASSY, WINKJET/HP HOLDER	
3290-12	ASSY, RITEJET HEADHOLDER	FOR 30" PRODUCT
3290-14	ASSY, ATIP PRINT HOLDER 30"	
3290-2	ASSY, PRISM/HP HEAD HOLDER	W/(2) 1" HD, BUSHING SLIDE
3290-3	ASSY, PRISM/HP W/LH HEAD ONLY	PRISM
3290-4	ASSY, PRISM/HP HEAD HOLDER 1"	W/ NO HDS, MOUNT ONLY
3290-5	ASSY, WINKJET/HP HOLDER RETRO	FOR WINKJET RETROFIT KITS
3290-6	ASSY, HEAD MOUNT 2" PRINT	PRISM 2" HEAD ASSY
3290-7	ASSY, PRISM/HP HEAD HOLDER 2"	W/ NO HDS, FOR 2" PRINT HEADS
3290-8	ASSY, ATIP PRINT HEAD HOLDER	FOR ATIP
3340-2	PUMP, VACUUM QSVI40HP	550 ACFM W/ELEC UPGRADE
3340-4	KIT, ELECTRICAL NEMA-4	QUINCY UPGRADE OUTDOORS
3340-6	KIT, ELECT CONTROLS 208/220V	ALL QUNICY PUMPS
3340-7	MOTOR, UPGRADE TO TEFC	
3390-1	REPAIRED, RITEJET CONTROLLER	
3390-2	CORE CHARGE RITEJET CONTROLLER	
3391-1	REPAIRED, RITEJET PRINT MOD	
3391-2	CORE CHARGE RITEJET PRINT MOD	
3419	SA123 COIN TIPON RETROFIT	FOR KR203C
3422-1	REPAIRED, PRINT MODULE 4"	
3422-2	CORE CHARGE RITEJET 4" PRINT	
3428	COMPRESSOR, ROTARY SCREW	QUNICY QMT25-120 98 CFM
3439-13	KR345TWLH EDGE STACKER	SA397-1 B&H W/TURNOVER KR480
3439-8	KR345T-8RH EDGE STACKER	SA397 B&H W/TURNOVER KR475
3451-1	REPAIRED, NETJET CONTROLLER	NJ100 (110V)
3451-2	CORECHARGE NETJET CONTROLLER	NJ100 (110V)
3452-1	REPAIRED, NETJET PRINT MOD AC	1 1/2" AUTOMATIC CAPPING
3452-2	CORE CHARGE NETJET 1 1/2" AC	1 1/2" PRINT AUTOMATIC CAPPING
3453-1	REPAIRED, NETJET PRINT MOD MC	1 1/2" MANUAL CAPPING
3453-2	CORE CHARGE NETJET 1 1/2" PRINT	1 1/2" PRINT MC
3454-1	REPAIRED, NETJET AFTERBURNER	
3454-2	CORE CHARGE NETJET AFTERBURNER	

3459-1	REPAIRED, NETJET CONTROLLER	NJ101 (220V)
3459-2	CORE CHARGE NET JET CONTROLLER	NJ101 (220V)
3466	NETWORK COMM PACKAGE	SA238 PER MACHINE
3483-1	REPAIRED, WAVEJET PRINTHEAD	
3483-2	CORE CHARGE WAVEJET PRINT HD	
3517-1	SOFTWARE NETJET MATCHMATE	SA402 ADD-IN SPECIAL FLAGSHIP
3541	RATE COUNTER MODULE	RATE, COUNT, REDLION 24DC
3566	SOFTWARE VERIFICATION	2ND ADDITIONAL READER INPUT
3567	SOFTWARE VERIFICATION	3RD,4TH,5TH, ETC. ADD READERS
3568	NETJET PRINT HOLDER 600/512	SINGLE HEAD
3597-1	REPAIRED, NETJET 4" PRINT MOD	
3597-2	CORE CHARGE NETJET 4" PRINT	
500001	PLATE, SIDE	
500001-A	FOUNTAIN, INKING	COMPLETE
500002	PLATE	SIDE GEAR
500003	FOUNTAIN	INKING
500003-A	ASSY, INKING FOUNTAIN	
500004	COVER	GEAR
500005	ROLLER, DUCTOR	
500006	SHAFT	FOUNTAIN ROLLER
500007	ROLLER	TRANSFER DUCTOR
500007-A	ASSY, ROLLER	
500008	ROLLER, FORM	
500008-A	ASSY, ROLLER	
500008-U	ROLLER, USED	USED
500009	ASSY, ROLLER	ISOLATOR
500009-A	ASSY, ROLLER	
500010	SHAFT	5/16 DIA
500011	COLLET	FORM ROLLER
500011-A	ASSY, COLLET	
500012	ARM	LEFTHAND
500012-A	ASSY, ARM LH	
500013	ARM, RH	
500013-A	ASSY, ARM RH	
500014	BRKT	
500015	SHAFT, IDLER ROLLER	
500016	COLLAR, DRIVE	
500017-1	HUB, ROLLER DRIVE	
500018	STUD, KNOB	
500019	BLOCK, PIVOT	
500019-A	ASSY, BLOCK	
500020	BLOCK, ROCKING	
500021	BUSHING, FORM ROLL SHAFT	
500022	LINK, EQUALIZING BAR	
500023	SHAFT, OSCILLATING	
500024	TIE ROD	
500025	TUBE, ROLLER	
500025-A	ASSY, ROLLER RUBBER	
500026	ROLLER, HUB	
500027	CUP, DRIP	
500028	SHAFT, FORM ROLLER	
500028-1	SHAFT	
500028-A	ASSY, SHAFT	
500029	STUD, SPRING BALL	
500030	ARM, ROLLER SUPPORT	
500031	ARM, ROLLER SUPPORT	
500032	SECTOR, FORM ROLL	
500033	BLOCK, PIVOT	

500034	RATCHET, GEAR	
500035	SHIELD, RATCHET	
500036	PAWL, RATCHET	
500037	LEVER	
500038	BUSHING, FOUNT ROLL GEAR SIDE	
500039	YOKE, ECCENTRIC	
500039-A	ASSY, YOKE	
500040	ADAPTOR, SHAFT	
500041	CAP, RETAINER	
500042	LEVER, ROLLER DRIVE	
500043	LINK, INK ROLLER DRIVE	
500044	LINK, CONNECTING	
500045	COLLAR, DRIVE	
500046	SCREW, DRIVE COLLAR	
500047	LEVER, INK	
500048	SPRING, ROD	
500049	PIN, 3/8	
500050	BLADE, INK	
500051	CLAMP, BLADE	
500052	HOLDER, SPRING	
500053	ASSY, GEAR	
500054	GEAR, 2070	1.249/1.248 BORE
500055	SHAFT, EQUALIZING	
500056	TIE ROD	
500057	STUD, ROD END	
500058	SHAFT, PILOT	
500059	STUD, ECCENTRIC GEAR	
500061	BUSHING, BRONZE	
500062	GEAR, 2030	.7500/.7505 BORE
500063	BLOCK, SAFETY SHIELD MTG	
500068	BLOCK, INK REGULATOR	
500069	COLLAR	
500097	ARM, VACUUM DISC	
500273	KNOB, ADJUSTING	
500301	PLATE, MTG RH	
500302	PLATE, MTG LH	
500303	HOLDER, DRUM	
500304	PLATE	
500305	CRADLE, UPPER LH	
500306	GUARD, GEAR SIDE	
500307	COVER, GEAR FRONT	
500308	CRADLE, UPPER RH	
500309	HOLDER, DRUM EXT	
500310	CLAMP, COUPLING	
500311	DISC, DRUM HOLDER	
500312	ASSY, ROLLER	
500312-A	ASSY, ROLLER	
500313	SHAFT, DRUM	
500314	ROLLER, PLATEN	
500315	SHAFT, ECCENTRIC	
500316	COUPLING, HEAD DRIVE	
500317	PIN, SPRING	
500318	SHAFT, FEED ROLLER	
500319	CLAMP, BLOCK DRUM HOLDER	
500320	HOUSING, WORM GEAR	
500321	FEED, ROLLER	
500322	STUD, IDLER GEAR	
500324	SHAFT, THREADED	

500325	ARM, ROLLER	
500325-A	ASSY, ARM ROLLER	
500326	SHAFT, SPACER	
500327	ASSY, SHAFT	WORM GEAR
500328	ROD, THREADED	
500329	TUBE, ROLLER	
500330	HUB, ROLLER	
500330-1	HUB, ROLLER	
500331	HUB, DRIVE ROLLER	
500331-1	HUB, ROLLER	
500332	BAR, MAIN PLATE SPACER	
500333	CAM, COUNTER	
500334	HUB, CLUTCH RETAINER	
500335	SHAFT, PINCH ROLLER	
500336	DISC, FRICTION	
500337	CLEVIS, SOLENOID	
500338	ASSY, SHAFT	FRICTION CLUTCH
500339	ROLLER	
500339-A	ASSY, ROLLER	
500340	HUB, PLATEN	
500341	SHAFT, LIFT	
500341-2	SHAFT, LIFT	
500342	CAM, GATE	
500342-1	CAM, GATE	
500343	BEARING, SLEEVE	
500344	SHAFT, CAM	
500345	WASHER, DRUM ADJ	
500346	BLOCK, PLATE LH	
500347	HUB, BEARING ECCENTRIC	
500348	COLLAR, SPIDER DRIVE	
500348-A	ASSY, COLLAR	
500349	DRIVE, SPIDER	
500349-1	DRIVE, SPIDER	ECCENTRIC
500350	SHAFT, REAR ROLLER	
500351	STUD, SOLENOID LNK	
500351-A	ASSY, STUD SOLENOID LINK	
500352	ANGLE, EXT	
500353	ROLLER, ARM PRESSURE	
500353-1	ARM, ROLLER REAR	
500353-A	ASSY, PRESSURE ROLLER	
500354	ARM, THROW OUT	
500355	LINK, SOLENOID	
500355-A	ASSY, LINK	SOLENOID
500356	HUB, FRICTION CLUTCH	
500357	SHAFT, FRICTION CLUTCH	
500358	SHAFT, WORM GEAR ADJ	
500359	SHAFT, WORM GEAR ADJ	
500360	SHAFT, WORM GEAR ADJ	
500361	RETAINER, ECCENTRIC HUB	
500362	BRKT, PLATE MTG	
500363	STUD, REVERSING PULLEY	
500364	SHAFT, REAR ROLLER	
500365	SHAFT, DISCHARGE ROLLER	
500366	BLOCK, BEARING	
500367	KEY, CRADLE GUIDE	
500368	STUD, BELT TAKE UP	
500369	BLOCK, BEARING	
500370	STUD, DRIVE GEAR	

500371	HUB, DRUM END	
500372	SPACER, GUARD	
500373	CLAMP, DRUM	
500374	DRUM, CYLINDER	
500375	ASSY, DRUM CYLINDER	
500375-1	DRUM, IMPRINTER 8IN	
500375-10	ASSY, DRUM STEEL 14IN W	7.800" DIA SCRIBED
500375-3	DRUM	3IN
500375-4	DRUM	4IN
500375-5	DRUM	5IN
500375-6	DRUM	6IN
500375-7	DRUM	7IN
500375-8	DRUM	8IN
500375-9	DRUM	4IN X 6IN VERT MULTIGRP
500376	BLOCK, PLATE RH	
500377	TRACK	NUMBERING CAM RH AND LH
500379	PULLEY, TIMING	21L100
500380	HUB, BEARING	
500380-A	HUB	
500381	SHAFT	
500381-1	SHAFT	
500382	PLATE, SOLENOID MTG	
500384	COUPLING, HEAD DRIVE	
500384-1	COUPLING, HEAD DRIVE	2 7/8IN LG
500384-1A	ASSY, COUPLING LONG	
500384-2	COUPLING, HEAD DRIVE	1 7/8IN LG
500384-2A	ASSY, COUPLING SHORT	
500386	GEAR, 2080	.750/.751 BORE 3/16 KWY
500387	RING, NUMBERING	
500388	BLOCK, PLATE	
500393	KNIFE, UPPER	
500396	HUB, UPPER KNIFE	
500397	HUB, LOWER KNIFE	
500398	CLAMP, LOWER KNIFE HUB	
500399	KNIFE, LOWER	
500405	ASSY, EXT	
500421-1	PANEL, CONTROL	
500428	SHAFT, FORM ROLLER	
500503	PANEL, SIDE PLATE	
500506	COVER, REAR PANEL	
500624-1	ASSY, GLUE BOTTLE	
500700	BUSHING	
500700-1A	EXT	
500701	PLATE, BASE SUPPORT	RH AND LH
500701-1	FRAME, 20IN EXT	
500701-1L	FRAME, 20IN EXT LH SIDE	
500701-1R	FRAME, 20IN EXT RH SIDE	
500702	TABLETOP	RH AND LH
500702-1	TABLETOP	RH AND LH
500702-4	TABLETOP, INKJET	MEAD
500702-6L	TABLETOP, INKJET LH	
500702-6R	TABLETOP, INKJET RH	
500702-9L	PLATE, TOP, LH SIDE	
500703	TABLETOP, CENTER	
500703-10A	CHAIN, TABLETOP	215, COMPLETE ASSY
500703-15A	CHAIN, TABLETOP ASSY	
500703-4	TABLETOP, INKJET	
500703-5	PLATE, INKJET	

500703-A	ASSY, TABLETOP	
500704	BRIDGE, FEEDER	
500704-11A	ASSY, BRIDGE 1.625"	GEAR DRIVE
500704-2A	ASSY, BRIDGE	1 1/4 FEEDER
500704-A	ASSY, BRIDGE	FEEDER
500705	PLATE, FEEDER	
500705-1	PLATE, SHUTTLE NARROW	NEEDLE BLOCK OR FRICT ROLLER
500705-12	PLATE, SHUTTLE NARROW	
500705-13	PLATE, SHUTTLE 6IN EXT	
500705-14	PLATE, SHUTTLE 8 IN EXT	
500705-15	PLATE, SHUTTLE 10IN EXT	
500705-17	PLATE, SHUTTLE NARROW	SCHMIDT PRINTING
500705-2	PLATE, FEEDER	6 1/2IN LONG
500705-7	PLATE, FEEDER	
500706	ASSY, FEEDER	INCL 500708-A
500707	HOUSING, BELT GUARD	
500707-1	HOUSING, BELT GUARD	
500708	BODY, VACUUM	
500708-1	BODY, VACUUM	NARROW FEEDER
500708-1A	BODY, VACUUM VALVE	
500708-3A	ASSY, BODY VACUUM	
500708-4	BODY, VACUUM	
500708-4A	ASSY, BODY VACUUM	
500708-8	BODY, VACUUM VALVE	
500708-8A	ASSY, VACUUM BODY	ATIP SP92100
500708-9	VACUUM BODY	ATIP SP92100
500708-9A	ASSY, VACUUM BODY	ATIP SP92100
500708-A	ASSY, BODY VACUUM	
500709	PLATE, VACUUM	FOR FEEDER
500709-1	PLATE, VACUUM FLAT	
500709-2	PLATE, VACUUM SHALLOW	
500709-3	PLATE, VACUUM DEEP	
500709-4	PLATE, VACUUM CONVEX	
500709-5	PLATE, VACUUM NARROW .780	USE TIP 532133-01
500709-6	PLATE, VACUUM NARROW 0.644	USE TIP 532133-01
500709-7	PLATE, VACUUM	
500709-8	PLATE, VACUUM	SPECIAL SCHMIDT
500709-R	PLATE, VACUUM REGRIT	
500710	BRKT, FEEDER SUPPORT	
500710-1	BRKT, FEEDER SUPPORT	
500710-2	BRKT, FEEDER SUPPORT	
500710-3	BRKT, FEEDER SUPPORT	
500710-3A	BRKT, FEEDER SUPPORT	
500711	BRKT, HEAD ADJ RH	
500711-A	ASSY, HEAD BRACKET	
500712	BRKT, HEAD ADJ LH	GREY IRON CASTING
500712-5	HEAD, CASTING ADJ	
500712-A	ASSY, HEAD ADJ BRKT	
500713	BRKT, HEAD SUPPORT	GREY IRON CASTING
500713-4	HEAD, CASTING ADJ	
500714	GUIDE, REAR BRIDGE	
500714-A	ASSY, TABLE JOGGER	
500715	PLATE, REAR GUIDE	CENTER
500715-1	PLATE, REAR CENTER GUIDE	
500715-15	GUIDE, REAR	SPECIAL
500715-18	PLATE, REAR GUIDE 18 IN	
500715-19	PLATE, REAR GUIDE	CENTER
500715-3	BRKT	

500715-4	PLATE	RH AND LH
500715-5	PLATE, REAR GUIDE CENTER	
500715-8	GUIDE	
500715-9	GUIDE, SIDE REAR BRIDGE	
500716	BRKT, BELT TAKE UP	
500717	ARM, HEAD SUPPORT	RH AND LH
500717-L	ARM, HEAD SUPPORT	
500717-R	ARM, HEAD SUPPORT	
500718	HUB, SHAFT BEARING	
500719	HOUSING, WORM GEAR	
500719-LA	ASSY, WORM GEARBOX LH	
500719-RA	ASSY, WORM GEARBOX RH	
500720	PLATE, SIDE GUIDE SUPPORT	
500720-1	PLATE, SOLENOID	
500720-2	PLATE, SIDE GEAR SUPPORT	
500720-2A	ASSY, PLATE GEAR	
500720-3	ASSY, PLATE GEAR SIDE	
500720-3A	ASSY, SPACING	9 1/2IN
500720-4	PLATE	
500720-4A	ASSY, GEAR KIT	
500720-5A	PLATE	
500720-9	PLATE, SIDE, BEARING SUPPORT	
500721	BRKT, TOP PLATE SUPPORT	
500721-1	BRKT, TOP PLATE SUPPORT	
500722	GUIDE, RAIL	RH AND LH
500722-10	GUIDE, RAIL SIDE	
500722-14	RAIL, GUIDE	
500722-17	RAIL, GUIDE	
500722-18	RAIL, GUIDE	
500722-24L	RAIL, GUIDE LH	
500722-24R	RAIL, GUIDE RH	
500722-31	RAIL, GUIDE RH	
500722-32L	BLOCK, BRIDGE EXT LH	
500722-32R	BLOCK, BRIDGE EXT RH	
500722-33L	RAIL, SIDEGUIDE LH 50"	
500722-33R	RAIL, SIDEGUIDE RH 50"	
500722-34L	RAIL, SIDEGUIDE LH	SPECIAL 215+20
500722-34R	RAIL, GUIDE RH	SPECIAL 215+20
500722-4	GUIDE, RAIL	RH AND LH
500722-4L	RAIL, GUIDE LH	
500722-4R	RAIL, GUIDE RH	
500722-5L	RAIL, GUIDE LH	
500722-5R	RAIL, GUIDE RH	
500722-6	GUIDE, RAIL	RH AND LH
500722-6L	RAIL, SIDEGUIDE LH	
500722-6R	RAIL, SIDEGUIDE RH	
500722-7	GUIDE, RAIL RH/LH	RH AND LH
500722-7L	RAIL, GUIDE LH	
500722-8L	RAIL, GUIDE LH	
500722-8R	RAIL, GUIDE RH	
500722-9L	RAIL, GUIDE LH	
500722-9R	RAIL, GUIDE RH	
500723	BAR, SKID	
500723-1	BAR, SKID	
500723-10	CHANNEL, SKID	53.375IN
500723-10A	ASSY, BAR SKID	
500723-4A	ASSY, BAR SKID	MEAD WITH HANGERS
500723-8	BAR, SKID	INKJET, NEW STYLE

500723-8A	ASSY, BAR SKID	
500723-9	BAR, SKID	69 3/8IN
500723-9A	ASSY, BAR SKID	69 3/8IN
500723-A	ASSY, BAR SKID	
500724	PLATE, CHAIN GUIDE	
500725	GUIDE, BELT	
500725-1	GUIDE, BELT	
500725-10	GUIDE, BELT	
500725-10A	ASSY, GUIDE BELT	
500725-11	GUIDE, BELT BLOCK	
500725-13	GUIDE, BELT 3/4	
500725-17	GUIDE, BELT	
500725-1A	ASSY, GUIDE BELT	
500725-2	GUIDE, BELT	2IN
500725-22	GUIDE, BELT 1.25" WIDE	
500725-25	GUIDE, BELT, 1.5"	
500725-25A	ASSY, GUIDE, BELT, 1.5"	
500725-3	GUIDE, BELT, 3" (2) REQ	
500725-30	GUIDE, BELT 1.5" NARROW	
500725-31	GUIDE, BELT (3) 1.5" CENTER	
500725-5	GUIDE, BELT	
500725-7	GUIDE, BELT	
500725-7A	GUIDE, BELT	
500725-8	GUIDE, BELT 2IN	
500725-9	GUIDE, BELT	2IN
500725-A	GUIDE, BELT	
500726-1A	ASSY, SHAFT UNIVERSAL	
500726-2A	ASSY, SHAFT UNIV	
500726-3A	ASSY, UNIVERSAL DRIVE	215 BELT DRIVE
500726-4A	ASSY, UNIVERSAL SHAFT	
500726-5A	ASSY, UNIVERSAL SHAFT	313,324M
500726-A	ASSY, UNIV SHAFT	215 GEAR DRIVE
500727	PLATE, GREASE	
500728	BRKT, FEEDER	
500728-A	ASSY, BUSHING BLOCK	
500729	ROLLER, CRADLE FEED	
500729-1A	ASSY, ARM FDR CRDLE	
500729-2	ARM, CRADLE	
500729-2A	ASSY, ARM CRADLE FEED	
500729-2L	ARM, CRADLE FEEDER	
500729-2LA	ASSY, ARM CRADLE FEED,LH	
500729-2R	ARM, CRADLE FEEDER, RH	
500729-2RA	ASSY, ARM CRADLE FEED, RH	
500729-4L	ARM, CRADLE,LH	
500729-4LA	ASSY, ARM CRADLE,LH	HUB BEARING
500729-4R	ARM, CRADLE, RH	
500729-4RA	ASSY, ARM CRADLE,RH	HUB BEARING
500729-A	ASSY, CRADLE	
500730	PLATE, FEEDER GATE	
500730-1	PLATE, GATE RUBBER TIP	
500730-11	PLATE, GATE FEEDER	
500730-12	PLATE, FEEDER GATE, 1.625"	
500730-13	ASSY, GATE	
500730-1A	ASSY, GATE & RUBBER TIP	
500730-2	PLATE, GATE FEEDER	
500730-5	TIP, RUBBER	SPECIAL, MULTIGRA
500730-T	TIP, RUBBER	
500731	PLATE, HEAD SUPPORT	

500731-1	PLATE, HEAD SUPPORT	
500731-4	CHANNEL, INKJET	
500731-7	CHANNEL, INKJET	
500731-8	CHANNEL, HEAD SUPPORT	
500732-1A	ASSY, GEAR FEED ROLLER IDLER	
500732-A	ASSY, GEAR FEED DRIVE	
500734	LEVER, CAM	
500734-A	ASSY, LEVER	
500735	ROD, PUSH	
500735-A	ASSY, ROD PUSH VALVE	
500737	WASHER, BUMPER	
500738	SPRING	.015 X 2 11/16 X .750
500738-A	ASSY, VALVE SPRING	
500739	BLOCK, PUSHER	
500740	PLATE, VACUUM	
500740-1	PLATE, VACUUM	ATIP SP92100
500740-3	PLATE, VACUUM	SPECIAL EXTENDED CUTOUT
500741	SHAFT, FEEDER	
500741-2	SHAFT	
500742	ROLLER, BELT DRIVE	
500742-4	ROLLER, BELT DRIVE	
500742-4A	ASSY, ROLLER BELT DRIVE	
500742-6	ROLLER, BELT DRIVE	
500742-A	ASSY, ROLLER	
500743	SHAFT, ROLLER DRIVE TOP	
500743-2	SHAFT, TOP ROLLER	
500744	SHAFT, TOP ROLLER	
500744-1	SHAFT, TOP ROLLER	OBSOLETE, NO LONGER USED
500744-2	SHAFT, TOP ROLLER	
500744-3	SHAFT, TOP ROLLER	
500744-4	SHAFT, TOP ROLLER	
500744-5	SHAFT, ROLLER TOP	
500744-6	SHAFT, TOP ROLLER	
500744-7	SHAFT, TOP ROLLER	
500745	ROLLER, UPPER FEED	
500744-7	ROLLER, UPPER FEED	
500745-1	ROLLER, UPPER	ALUMINUM
500745-3	ROLLER, PERFORATED ANVIL	
500745-7	ROLLER, UPPER FEED	SPECIAL RR DONNELLY
500745-A	ASSY, ROLLER UPPER FEED	
500746	ROLLER, LOWER FEED	
500746-1	ROLLER, LOWER FEED	ALUMINUM
500746-4	ROLLER, BOTTOM FEED NARROW	SP92100 ATIP
500747	CAM, FEED ROLLER	
500748	SHAFT, FEED ROLLER	7 3/8"
500748-1	SHAFT, FEED ROLLER	8"
500748-4	SHAFT, FEEDER ROLLER	6"
500748-5	SHAFT, FEEDER ROLLER	8" w/ undercut
500748-7	SHAFT, FEEDER ROLLER	
500749	ROD, FEEDER SLIDE	
500749-A	ASSY, ROD	
500750	CRANK, FEED SLIDE	
500750-A	ASSY, CRANK FEED	
500751	YOKE, FEEDER CRANK	
500751-1	YOKE, FEEDER CRANK	
500751-A	ASSY, YOKE FEEDER CRANK	
500752	SHAFT, HEAD SUPPORT	
500752-1	GUIDE, CHAIN	

500752-10	SHAFT	
500752-13	SHAFT, LABEL HEAD SUPPORT	
500753	SHAFT, TIMING PULLEY	
500753-1	SHAFT, TIMING PULLEY	
500753-5	SHAFT, TIMING PULLEY	
500754	COUPLING, DRIVE HEAD	
500754-5	COUPLING, DRIVE HEAD	
500754-6	COUPLING, DRIVE HEAD	
500754-A	ASSY, COUPLING DRIVE HEAD	
500755	CLAMP, SIDEGUIDE	
500755-3	CLAMP, SIDE GUIDE	MODIFIED
500755-LA	ASSY, HOPPER GUIDE, LH	
500755-RA	ASSY, HOPPER GUIDE, RH	
500756	SHAFT, SPROCKET	
500756-1	SHAFT, SPROCKET	
500756-2	SHAFT, SPROCKET	
500756-A	ASSY, SHAFT & SPROCKET	
500757	PULLEY, REVERSING	
500757-1	ROLLER, TAKE UP	
500757-2	ROLLER, TAKE UP	
500757-A	ASSY, PULLEY	
500758	STUD, PULLEY REVERSING	
500759	CAM, BELT TAKE UP	
500760	LIFTER, FEEDER PUSHER	
500760-1	LIFTER, FEEDER PUSHER	
500760-4	LIFTER, FEEDER PUSHER	
500760-A	ASSY, LIFTER FEEDER PUSHER	
500762	PLATE, FEEDER PUSHER	
500763-2	SHAFT, HAND WHEEL	
500763-3	SLEEVE, HAND WHEEL CLUTCH	
500763-3A	ASSY, SHAFT HAND WHEEL	
500763-5	SHAFT, HAND WHEEL	
500763-5A	ASSY, SHAFT HAND WHEEL	
500763-6	SLEEVE, HAND WHEEL CLUTCH	
500763-6A	ASSY, SLEEVE HANDWHEEL CLUTCH	W/ONE WAY BEARING
500764	LIFTER, REAR BRIDGE	
500764-A	ASSY, LIFTER	
500765	SPACER, REAR BRIDGE	
500766	SCREW, MACH	
500767	ASSY, KNOB	REAR GUIDE
500768	BRKT, REAR BRIDGE	
500769	SHAFT, REAR BRIDGE	
500769-10	SHAFT, REAR GUIDE 27.5"	
500769-11	SHAFT, REAR GUIDE 6" EXT	
500769-9	SHAFT, REAR GUIDE 8" EXT	
500770	HUB, REAR BRIDGE	
500770-A	ASSY, HUB REAR GUIDE	
500771	CLIP, REAR GUIDE	
500771-1	CLIP, SIDE GUIDE	
500772	KNOB	
500772-A	ASSY, KNOB	
500773	ADAPTOR, KNOB TO SHAFT	
500774	SHAFT, WORM GEAR	
500774-1	SHAFT, WORM GEAR	
500774-2	SHAFT, WORM GEAR	
500775	PLATE, FEEDER PUSHER TOP	
500776	BRKT, HEAD ADJ	
500776-1	BRKT, HEAD ADJ	

500777	SHAFT, WORM GEAR ADJ	
500778	SHAFT, WORM GEAR ADJ	
500778-5	SHAFT, WORM GEAR DRIVE	
500779	SHAFT, WORM GEAR ADJ	
500780	BLOCK, PRESS DOWN ROLLER	
500780-A	ASSY, BLOCK	PRESS DOWN ROLLER
500781	SHAFT, PRESS DOWN ROLLER	
500782	ROLLER, PRESS DOWN	
500782-1	ROLLER, PRESS DOWN	
500782-2	ROLLER, PRESS DOWN	AD WEISS
500782-3	ROLLER, PRESS DOWN	
500783	BRKT, MICROSWITCH	
500784	CAM, COUNTER	
500785	BLOCK, SPRING HOLDER	
500786	LEVER, SPRING	
500787	SHAFT, SIDE GUIDE ADJ	
500787-16	SHAFT, SIDE GUIDE ADJ	
500787-18	SHAFT, SIDE GUIDE ADJ.	
500787-19	SHAFT, SIDE GUIDE ADJ.	
500787-3	SHAFT, SIDE GUIDE	
500787-7	SHAFT, SIDE GUIDE ADJ.	
500788	PLATE, SIDE GUIDE	RH AND LH, SPECIFY
500788-1	PLATE, SIDE GUIDE	RH AND LH
500788-10	PLATE, SIDE GUIDE	RH AND LH
500788-11	PLATE, SIDE GUIDE	RH AND LH
500788-12	PLATE, SIDE GUIDE	RH AND LH
500788-14	PLATE, SIDE GUIDE	
500788-14L	PLATE, HOPPER GUIDE, LH	6" WIDE
500788-14R	PLATE, SIDE GUIDE, RH	6" WIDE
500788-15L	PLATE, SIDEGUIDE LH	3"W WITH CUTOUT TO 1"W 10"L
500788-15R	PLATE, SIDEGUIDE RH	3"W WITH CUTOUT TO 1"W 10"L
500788-16L	PLATE, SIDEGUIDE LH	36" LONG 1" WIDE
500788-16R	PLATE, SIDEGUIDE RH	36" LONG 1" WIDE
500788-17L	PLATE, SIDE GUIDE LH	
500788-17R	PLATE, SIDE GUIDE RH	
500788-18L	PLATE, SIDE GUIDE LH	
500788-18R	PLATE, SIDE GUIDE RH	
500788-19L	PLATE, SIDEGUIDE LH BRIDGE	3"W WITH CUTOUT TO 1"W 16" L
500788-19R	PLATE, SIDEGUIDE RH BRIDGE	3"W WITH CUTOUT TO 1"W 16"L
500788-2	PLATE, SIDE GUIDE	FOR THICK BOOK FEEDER
500788-26L	SIDEGUIDE, 1.625 IN. BRIDGE LH	
500788-26R	SIDEGUIDE, 1.625 IN. BRIDGE RH	
500788-28L	SIDEGUARD, FEEDER W/AUTO LH	
500788-28R	SIDEGUARD, FEEDER W/AUTO RH	
500788-29L	SIDEGUIDE, FEEDER W/AUTO LH	SA175
500788-29R	SIDEGUIDE, FEEDER W/AUTO LH	SA175
500788-3	PLATE, SIDE GUIDE	RH AND LH
500788-31L	PLATE, SIDEGUIDE LH	SA191
500788-31R	PLATE, SIDEGUIDE RH	SA191
500788-33L	SIDEGUIDE, 215 AUTOLOADER LH	
500788-34L	SIDEGUIDE, FEEDER W/AUTO LH	
500788-37L	SIDEGUIDE, BRIDGE LH 5" X 18"	
500788-37R	SIDEGUIDE, BRIDGE RH 5" X 18"	
500788-4	PLATE, SIDE GUIDE	RH AND LH
500788-5	PLATE, SIDE GUIDE	HOPPER, RH AND LH
500788-6	PLATE, SIDE GUIDE	RH AND LH
500788-7	PLATE, SIDE GUIDE	RH AND LH
500788-8	PLATE, SIDE GUIDE	RH AND LH

500788-9	PLATE, SIDE GUIDE	RH AND LH
500788-L	GUIDE, LH SIDE	
500788-R	GUIDE, RH SIDE	
500790	ASSY, KNOB SIDE GUIDE	1/4-20 TRI KNOB 1-1/4 SCREW
500790-1	ASSY, KNOB SIDEGUIDE	1/4-20 TRI KNOB
500790-2	ASSY, KNOB SIDE GUIDE	1/4-20 TRI-KNOB
500791	POST, SIDE SUPPORT	
500791-1	POST, SIDEGUIDE	
500791-2	POST, SIDE SUPPORT	
500791-4	POST, SIDE SUPPORT	
500791-5	POST, SIDE SUPPORT	
500791-6	POST, SIDE SUPPORT	
500792	POST, SIDEGUIDE	
500792-1	POST, SIDEGUIDE	
500793	LOCK, SIDE GUIDE	
500794	PLATE, MTG	
500794-2	PLATE, MOUNTING	
500795	PLATE, BRIDGE	
500795-1	PLATE, BRIDGE	
500795-2	PLATE, BACK	
500795-3	PLATE, BACK	
500796	BRKT, PHOTOCELL	
500797	SHAFT, PHOTOCELL HOLDER	
500798	HOLDER, PHOTOCELL	
500798-1	HOLDER, PHOTOCELL	
500798-A	ASSY, PHOTOCELL HOLDER	
500799	CLAMP, PHOTOCELL	
500799-10	STUD, BRIDGE LONG	
500799-2	BLOCK, CONNECTOR	
500799-3	CLAMP, MOUNTING PLATE	
500799-4	HANDLE	FOR 1/4 FOLDER
500799-5	BLOCK, CLAMP SUPPORT	
500799-6	SCREW, GUIDE	LONG
500799-7	SCREW, GUIDE	SHORT
500799-8	STUD	1/4
500799-9	CLAMP, PHOTOCELL	
500799-A	ASSY, QUICK JAM RELEASE	
500800	BAR, BLOCK LOCK SKID	
500800-1	LINK, 4 1/2IN	
500800-1A	ASSY, LINK	4 1/2IN
500800-A	ASSY, LINK SKID	
500801	LINK, SKID REAR	
500801-1	LINK, 4 1/2IN	
500801-11	LINK, SKID BAR	
500801-11A	ASSY, LINK, SKID BAR	
500801-19	LINK, PINCH ROLLER	
500801-1A	ASSY, LINK	4 1/2IN
500801-2	LINK, SKID REAR	
500801-22	LINK, PINCH ROLLER	
500801-3	LINK	
500801-4	LINK	
500801-4A	ASSY, LINK	
500801-6	LINK, PINCH ROLLER	
500801-6A	ASSY, ROLLER ARM	
500801-A	ASSY, LINK SKID	
500802	HOLDER, SKID SWITCH	
500802-A	ASSY, HOLDER	
500803	SHAFT, UNIV JOINT	

500803-1	SHAFT, UNIV	311
500803-2	SHAFT, UNIVERSAL	
500805	PLATE, BRIDGE	
500805-1	PLATE, HOLD DOWN BRIDGE	
500806	PLATE, GATE END	
500807	NUT, LOCK BRIDGE	
500808	PLATE, TOP BRIDGE	USED ON KR382 ONLY
500808-1	PLATE, TOP BRIDGE	FOR ALL CURRENT 215 BRIDGES
500808-1A	ASSY, BRIDGE PLATE	
500809	SLEEVE, TOP ROLLER	
500809-1	SLEEVE, THREADED, TOP ROLL	TOP ROLLER
500809-2	SLEEVE, THREADED	
500810	SCREW, GATE	
500810-1	SHAFT, SCREW ADJ	
500810-A	ASSY, SCREW ADJ W/KNOB	
500811	FORK, TOP ROLLER	
500811-1	FORK, FEED ROLLER	
500811-2	ASSY, FORK TOP ROLLER	SEE -2L AND -2R
500811-2A	ASSY, FORK W/BEARINGS	
500811-2L	ASSY, FORK	
500811-2LA	ASSY, FORK, LH, 324-1	
500811-2R	ASSY, FORK	
500811-2RA	ASSY, FORK, RH, 324-1	
500811-3	ASSY, FORK	
500811-3A	ASSY, FORK	
500811-4A	ASSY, FORK 2IN PRODUCT	
500811-A	ASSY, FORK	
500812	KNOB	2 OD 1 5/16 HIGH
500812-1	KNOB	1.8 OD
500812-2	KNOB, BRIDGE	
500813	SHAFT, HEAD	
500813-1	SHAFT, HEAD	
500813-12	SHAFT, HEAD STOP PIN DRIVE	
500813-15	SHAFT, HEAD	
500813-3	SHAFT, HEAD	
500813-5	SHAFT, HEAD CHESHIRE	
500813-8	SHAFT, HEAD	
500813-9	SHAFT, HEAD	
500814-1	RAIL, SIDE	USE WITH 500814-2
500814-1A	ASSY, SIDE GUIDE RAIL	
500814-2	RAIL, SIDE	USE WITH 500814-1
500815	CHAIN, CLIP ATTACHMENT	
500815-1	LUG, 25 CHAIN SPEC	
500815-5	CLIP, #25 CHAIN ATTACHMENT	
500815-AA	ASSY, CHAIN PUSHER #25	
500816	HUB, TAKE UP SPROCKET	
500817	STUD, SPUR GEAR IDLER	
500818	BLOCK, PILLOW	TIMING CHAIN
500818-A	ASSY, BLOCK	
500819	BLOCK, BEARING	FRONT ROLLER
500819-1	BLOCK, BEARING	
500819-1A	ASSY, BEARING BLOCK	
500819-2	BLOCK, BEARING	
500819-2A	ASSY, BEARING BLOCK	
500819-A	ASSY, BLOCK BEARING	
500820	SHAFT, HEAD	
500820-1	SHAFT, HEAD	
500820-2	SHAFT, HEAD	

500821	CLAMP, DRIVE HEAD	
500822	BLOCK, TAKE UP	
500823	SHAFT, REAR ROLLER	
500823-1	SHAFT, REAR ROLLER	
500823-10	SHAFT, IDLER ROLLER	
500824	SHAFT, BELT GUIDE	
500824-1	SHAFT	
500824-3	SHAFT, SPACER	
500825	SHAFT, SPROCKET DRIVE	
500825-1	SHAFT, SPROCKET DRIVE	
500826	SHAFT, CRANK	
500826-1	SHAFT, CRANK	
500827-1	SHAFT, LEVER	
500827-2	SHAFT, SPRING LEVER	
500828	SHAFT, FRONT ROLLER	Label Base
500828-03	SHAFT, FRONT ROLLER	
500828-1	SHAFT, FRONT ROLLER	Inkjet Base
500828-5	SHAFT, FRONT ROLLER	
500828-6	SHAFT, FRONT ROLLER	Winkjet
500829	SHAFT, GEAR	
500829-10	SHAFT, GEAR	SP79000
500829-4	SHAFT, GEAR	
500829-5	SHAFT, GEAR	
500829-6	SHAFT, GEAR VIDEO JET	
500830	SHAFT, UNIV DRIVE	
500831	HUB, HEAD ADJ	
500831-A	ASSY, HUB	
500832	BRKT, REAR GUIDE	
500833	KNOB, 1 OD 5/8 HIGH	USE PART # 102114
500833-A	ASSY, KNOB SKID ADJ	
500834	SHAFT, SKID ROLLER	
500834-A	ASSY, STUD WITH BEARING	
500835	ROLLER, BELT IDLER	
500835-4A	ASSY, ROLLER	
500835-A	ASSY, ROLLER	
500836	HUB, BELT ROLLER	
500836-2	HUB, BELT ROLLER	
500837	PLATE, HOLDER MOTOR MTG	
500838	HUB, BELT DRIVE	
500838-1	HUB, BELT ROLLER	
500839	HUB, BELT DRIVE	
500840	BLOCK, VACUUM	
500841	SHAFT, CLAMPING	
500841-A	ASSY, GUIDE	COMP FORM ROD
500842	HOLDER, COMPUTER FORM ROD	
500843	BAR, COMPUTER PLATE MTG	
500843-1	BAR, COMPUTER PLATE	
500844	PLATE, COMPUTER FORM REST	
500844-1	PLATE, COMPUTER FORM REST	18IN
500844-2	PLATE, COMPUTER FORM REST	20IN
500844-A	ASSY, COMPUTER	
500845	TABLE, JOGGER	
500845-1	TABLE, JOGGER	
500846	SPACER, COMPUTER FORM REST	
500847	BAR, JOGGER TABLE SUPPORT	
500848-1	HOLDER, LIGHT SOURCE	
500848-1A	ASSY, HOLDER	
500848-A	ASSY, HOLDER	LIGHT SOURCE

500849	HUB, SPROCKET TAKE UP	
500849-1	HUB, TAKE UP	
500849-2	HUB	
500849-A	ASSY, SPROCKET HUB	
500853	NIPPLE	
500857	BLOCK, IDLER GEAR BACKUP	
500857-1	BLOCK, IDLER	
500857-2	BLOCK, GEAR BACKUP	
500857-3	BLOCK, GEAR BACKUP	
500857-4	BLOCK, BACKUP	
500859	SPACER	.375/.376 5/8
500860	LEG, JOGGER TABLE	
500862	SHAFT, CHESHIRE MODEL E HEAD	
500863-2	PLATE, SHUTTLE WIDE	W/ MOUNTING FOR FRICT ROLLERS
500863-3	PLATE	NEWSPAPER FOR 215
500863-4	PLATE	NEWSPAPER FDR 215
500863-6	PLATE, SHUTTLE TABLETOP	
500865	GEAR, COVER	
500868	PLATE, SIDE EXT	
500872	SHAFT, SPACER	
500875	BAR, SUPPORT EXT TABLE	
500876	ANGLE, SUPPORT	
500878	SUPPORT, JOGGER TABLETOP	
500878-2	SHAFT, GEAR	
500880	BRKT, JOG TABLE SUPPORT	
500880-2	BRKT, JOG TABLE SUPPORT	MAIL SOUTH
500880-3	BRKT, JOG TABLE SUPPORT	
500880-A	ASSY, BRACKET	
500881	PLATE, TAKE UP	
500882	ANGLE, CHAIN TAKE UP	
500883	PANEL, CONTROL	
500883-2	PANEL, CONTROL	215
500885	COVER	
500885-1	COVER	
500886	COLLAPSE, BRASS	
500887	COVER	RIGHT HAND SIDE
500887-1	COVER, SIDE	
500888	COVER	
500889	DOOR, 215 BASE	
500891	GUIDE, RH	
500892	GUIDE, LH	
500892-1	COVER, GEAR	
500895	SLIDE, BLOCK	
500899	DOOR	FOR 215 OR 201
500900	LEG, CONVEYOR	BOLTED TO DIV CONV
500900-1A	BOX, MOTOR AND GEAR	1/4 HP
500901	HOLDER, UPPER KNIFE	
500901-1	HOLDER, SPECIFY 211 OR 312	UPPER KNIFE
500901-2	HOLDER, KNIFE	FOR 211E
500901-A	ASSY, UPPER KNIFE	
500902	PLATE, HEAD REAR	
500902-A	ASSY, REAR HEAD PLATE	
500903	PLATE, HEAD FRONT	
500903-A	ASSY, FRONT PLATE	
500904	PLATE, BOTTOM COVER	SPECIFY FRONT OR REAR
500905	KNIFE, LOWER, D2 STEEL	STRAIGHTEN WITHIN .002"
500905-S	KNIFE, LOWER/SHARPENED	LOWER, SHARPENED
500905-U	KNIFE, LOWER USED	LOWER, USED

500906-1	PLATE, CENTER	
500906-1A	ASSY, KNIFE SUPPORT	
500906-3	PLATE, END	ELECTRONIC
500906-3A	ASSY, END PLATE	211E
500907-1	PLATE, END	
500907-1A	ASSY, END PLATE	
500907-3	PLATE, FORM DRIVE,END	211E
500907-3A	ASSY, FORM DRIVE,END	211E
500908	PLATE, KNIFE	
500909	BAR, FEEDER	
500909-1	BAR, FEEDER CARRIER	
500909-6	TRAY	
500909-A	ASSY, LABEL TREY BAR	
500910	BOX, GLUE	WITH SCREW
500910-1	BOX, GLUE	
500910-2	BOX	GLUE
500910-A	ASSY, GLUE BOX	
500911	WHEEL, VACUUM	
500911-2	WHEEL, VACUUM	
500911-3	WHEEL, VACUUM	
500911-A	ASSY, VACUUM WHEEL	
500912	UPPER KNIFE, LABEL HEAD	
500912-S	KNIFE, UPPER/SHARPENED	SHARPENED
500912-U	KNIFE, UPPER	USED
500913	PLATE, COVER	
500914	SCRAPER, GLUE WHEEL	1IN
500914-1	SCRAPER, GLUE WHEEL	3/4IN, FOR 211
500914-2	SCRAPER, GLUE WHEEL	1/2IN
500914-3	SCRAPER, GLUE WHEEL	
500914-9	SCRAPER, GLUE WHEEL	
500914-A	ASSY, GLUE SCRAPER	
500915	COVER, BACK PLATE	
500916	BRKT, GEAR SUPPORT	
500917	RATCHET	
500918	PAD, VACUUM WHEEL	1 IN
500918-1	PAD, VACUUM WHEEL	
500918-3	PAD	
500919	SCRAPER, GLUE WHEEL	1 1/2
500919-1	SCRAPER	1 1/2IN JAPANESE
500919-2	SCRAPER, GLUE WHEEL	1 1/4IN
500920	SCRAPER, GLUE WHEEL	2IN LABEL
500920-1	SCRAPER, 2"	NISSHO
500920-4	SCRAPER, GLUE WHEEL	2IN LABEL
500920-5	SCRAPER, GLUE WHEEL	
500920-6	SCRAPER, GLUE WHEEL	
500921	SCRAPER, GLUE WHEEL	ALL
500922	DISC, VACUUM VALVE	
500922-2	DISC, VACUUM VALVE HEAT WHEEL	
500922-A	ASSY, DISC VACUUM VALVE	
500923	PAD, VACUUM WHEEL	1 IN
500923-1	PAD, VACUUM WHEEL	FOR ONE UP
500923-2	PAD, VACUUM WHEEL	
500923-3	PLATE, VACUUM	
500923-4	PAD, VACUUM WHEEL	
500923-5	PAD, VACUUM WHEEL	
500923-6	PAD, VACUUM WHEEL	
500923-7	PAD, VACUUM WHEEL	
500925-A	ASSY, BRACKET	

500926	BRKT, KNIFE HOLDER	
500926-1	BRKT, KNIFE HOLDER	
500926-A	ASSY, BRACKET	
500927	STUD, IDLER SPROCKET	
500928	HUB, THROW OUT	
500928-A	ASSY, HUB	
500930	HUB, RIM	PINWHEEL
500930-1	PINWHEEL	
500930-2	WHEEL, ONE UP FEED	1 1/2IN HOLE SPACING
500930-2A	PINWHEEL	
500930-A	ASSY, PINWHEEL, FIXED	
500931	ASSY, PINWHEEL FEEDER	
500932	GEAR, 1630	1.3752/1.3767 BORE
500933	GEAR, 1630	1.3747/1.3752 BORE
500934	GEAR, IDLER,1630, WIDE	
500934-1	GEAR, DOUBLE	
500934-A	ASSY, GEAR	
500935	SHAFT, GLUE WHEEL	
500935-1	SHAFT, GLUE WHEEL	
500935-2	SHAFT, GLUE WHEEL	ONE UP
500936	COLLAR, THROW OUT	
500937	CAM, KNIFE	
500937-1	CAM, KNIFE ACTUATING	
500937-2	CAM, KNIFE ACTUATING	
500937-6	CAM	
500938	BRKT, ROLLER	ROLLER
500938-1	BRKT	
500938-A	ASSY, LABEL PINCH ROLLER	
500939	STUD, IDLER GEAR BRACKET	
500939-1	STUD, IDLER GEAR BRACKET	
500940	ASSY, GEAR	1632 AND 1616
500941	YOKE, THROW OUT	
500941-1	YOKE, THROW OUT	TIP ON
500941-A	ASSY, YOKE THROW OUT	
500942	ARM, KNIFE	
500942-A	ASSY, ARM LEVER	
500943	SHAFT, KNIFE DRIVE	
500943-1	SHAFT, KNIFE DRIVE -17 IN	WIDE FORMAT PAPER
500944	SHAFT, CHANGE GEAR	
500945	SHAFT, CRANK DRIVE	
500945-1	SHAFT, CRANK DRIVE	
500945-1A	ASSY, SHAFT	FOR 6IN HEAD
500945-6	SHAFT	FOR 211-6
500945-A	ASSY, SHAFT	
500946-1	ARM, FEED	REPLACES 500946
500946-1A	ASSY, ARM	
500946-6	LEVER	
500947	SHAFT, CHANGE GEAR	
500948	ROD, KNIFE DRIVE	
500949	ROD, VACUUM BELT	
500950	STUD, KNIFE ARM	
500951	LEVER, CLAMP 11"-22"	
500952	CRANK, BELT DRIVE	
500952-A	ASSY, BEARING BLOCK	
500953	STUD, IDLER GEAR	
500954	CRANK	
500954-A	ASSY, CRANK	BELT DRIVE
500955	LINK, YOKE THROW OUT	

500955-1	BRKT, EXT	
500956	LEVER	
500956-1	LEVER	
500957	BRKT, YOKE THROW OUT	
500957-1	BRKT, YOKE THROW OUT	
500957-A	ASSY, BRACKET	
500958-2	PULLEY, SMALL IDLER	
500958-2A	ASSY, SMALL IDLER	
500958-3	PULLEY, SMALL IDLER	
500958-3A	ASSY, PULLEY	
500958-5A	ASSY, SMALL IDLER	
500959	SHAFT, SMALL PULLEY	
500960	WHEEL, GRIT	
500960-1	PULLEY, LARGE DRIVE	
500960-1A	PULLEY, LARGE DRIVE	
500960-2	PULLEY, LARGE DRIVE	
500960-2A	ASSY, PULLEY	
500960-4	WHEEL, BELT	
500960-4A	ASSY, PULLEY	3IN ID FOR KR211E
500960-6	PULLEY	
500960-A	ASSY, GRIT WHEEL	
500960-R	REGRIT	
500961	PAWL	
500962	PIN, FOR WHEEL	
500963	LEVER, KNIFE CAM DRIVE	
500963-1	LINK, KNIFE CAM DRIVE	
500963-1A	ASSY, LEVER	KNIFE DRIVE
500963-2	LEVER, KNIFE CAM DRIVE	
500963-3	LINK	
500963-3A	ASSY, LINK	
500963-A	ASSY, LEVER KNIFE DRIVE	
500963-A1	ASSY, KNIFE DRIVE LEVER	
500964	STUD, IDLER GEAR BRACKET	
500965	LEVER, KNIFE	
500965-1	LEVER, KNIFE	
500965-A	ASSY, LEVER	
500966	SHAFT, KNIFE	
500967	SHAFT, KNIFE	
500967-A	ASSY, SLITTER KNIFE	
500968	SHAFT	
500969	WHEEL, GLUE	1IN
500969-1	WHEEL, GLUE	3/4IN
500969-4	WHEEL, GLUE	1/2IN
500969-5	WHEEL, GLUE	
500970	WHEEL, GLUE	1 1/2IN
500970-1	WHEEL, GLUE	1 1/2IN LABEL
500970-3	WHEEL, GLUE	1 1/4IN
500970-4	WHEEL, GLUE 1-1/2 SS	
500971	WHEEL, GLUE	2IN LABEL
500971-1	WHEEL, GLUE	2IN LABEL
500971-12	WHEEL, GLUE 2" SS	
500971-2	WHEEL, GLUE	
500971-5	WHEEL, GLUE	2IN LABEL
500971-5A	KIT, 211-2 1/2" LABEL	2 1/2IN, FOR 211
500971-6	WHEEL, GLUE	
500971-7	WHEEL, GLUE LABEL 1 5/6	
500971-8	WHEEL, GLUE LABEL 1 5/6	1 5/16
500972	SHAFT, THROW OUT	

500973	BLOCK, SCRAPER	
500973-A	ASSY, BLOCK SCRAPER	
500974	SHAFT, GUIDE	
500975	CLAMP, SHOE HEAD DRIVE	
500975-1	SHOE	
500976-1	CLAMP	
500976-1A	CLAMP	
500976-A	ASSY, HEAD CLAMP	
500977	SHAFT, DRIVE	
500977-1	ARM	
500977-3	SHAFT, DRIVE DUAL CLAMP	
500977-3A	ASSY, SHAFT DRIVE DUAL CLAMP	
500978	PLATE	
500979	HUB	
500979-1	HUB, COMPLETE	
500979-A	ASSY, HUB, BELT DRIVE	
500980	SHAFT, HUB EXT	
500981	SHAFT, DRIVE	
500981-1	SHAFT, DRIVE	
500981-1A	ASSY, GRIT WHEEL SHAFT	
500981-6	SHAFT	FOR 211-6
500981-A	ASSY, SHAFT	
500982	BRKT, GLUE BOX	
500982-2	BRKT, GLUE BOX	3 1/2IN
500982-3	BRKT, GLUE BOX	
500983	STUD, IDLER SPROCKET	
500983-1	STUD, IDLER ECCENTRIC	
500983-2	STUD, IDLER ECCENTRIC	
500983-3	STUD, IDLER SPROCKET	
500983-4	STUD, IDLER, ECCENTRIC	
500983-7	STUD, IDLER SPROCKET	
500984	GUIDE, MARGIN STRIPPER	
500985	SHAFT, VACUUM WHEEL	
500985-1	SHAFT, HEAT WHEEL	
500985-10	SHAFT, VAC WHEEL	
500985-2	SHAFT, HEAT WHEEL	
500985-3	SHAFT	HEAT WHEEL
500985-4	SHAFT, VACUUM WHEEL	
500985-7	SHAFT, VACUUM WHEEL	3IN
500985-9	SHAFT	2 1/8 HEAT WHEEL
500986	SPACER, CYLINDER	
500986-A	ASSY, SPACER	
500987	PLATE, GUIDE	
500988	BLOCK, SPRING	
500988-A	BLOCK, SPRING ASSY	
500989	AXLE	1/2 DIA
500990	ROD	3/16 DIA
500991	COLLAR, SPECIAL	
500992	BLOCK, HUB	
500993	ROLLER	.500/.501 3/4 OD
500994	POST	
500995	BRAKE, FORM	
500995-1	BRAKE, FORM	
500995-2	FORM, BRAKE	
500996	HOLDER, GUIDE	
500997	ARM, VACUUM DISC	
500997-1	ARM, VACUUM DISC	
500998	LEVER	

500998-A	ASSY, LEVER	
501000	STRIPPER, GLUE BOX	
501001	BLOCK, SPACER	
501001-A	ASSY, SPACER BLOCK	
501002	SHAFT	INCLUDING PIN
501003	BRKT, SPRING LH	
501005	ASSY, GEAR	
501006	GEAR, 1660	1.6150/1.6153
501007	SPROCKET, 35B15	
501008	SPROCKET, 35B15	
501008-A	ASSY, SPROCKET	
501010	SPROCKET, 35B22	
501011	SPROCKET, 35B22	DRIVE SHAFT
501012	GEAR, 1630	1.6160/1.6157 BORE 3/16 KWY
501013	BLOCK, RATCHET	
501013-A	ASSY, BLOCK, RATCHET	
501014	BRKT, CLAMP	
501015	GEAR, 2466	.501/.500 BORE
501016	GEAR, 2466	.625/.624 BORE
501017	GEAR, 1648	1.1242/1.1247 BORE
501017-A	ASSY, GEAR 1648	
501018	GEAR, 1630	1.1242/1.1247 BORE
501018-A	ASSY, GEAR 1630	
501019	GEAR, 1630	1.000/1.001 BORE
501020	STUD	
501020-A	ASSY, STUD	
501021	GEAR, 1635	.500/.501 BORE
501022	SPACER, FRAME	
501023	HUB, BEARING	
501023-A	ASSY, HUB BEARING	
501024	HOUSING, SPRING	
501025	SPACER, CRANK DRIVE	
501026	SPACER	5/8 OD
501027	ROLLER, PAPER FEED	
501028	RIM, HUB NO GROOVE	STANDARD RIM W/ NO GROOVE
501028-1	RIM, HUB	JAPAN 8 SLOTS
501028-2	RIM, HUB W/GROOVE STD	
501028-6A	ASSY, ANVIL	
501029	HUB	
501029-1	SHAFT, PINWHEEL	
501029-1A	ASSY, HUB RIM	
501029-A	ASSY, ANVIL WHEEL	
501030	SHAFT, PINWHEEL	
501030-1	SHAFT	
501030-2	SHAFT, PINWHEEL	
501030-3	SHAFT, PINWHEEL 17" ELEC	
501030-7	SHAFT, PINWHEEL	17IN
501031	ROLLER	
501031-1	ROLLER	
501032	HUB, BEARING	
501032-A	ASSY, HUB BEARING	
501033	PLATE, GUIDE LH	
501035	BRKT, GUIDE	
501037	CAM, MICROSWITCH	
501037-1	CAM, MICROSWITCH	
501038	PLATE, FORM GUIDE, SHEET METAL	
501038-2	SHAFT, PINWHEEL 6"	
501039-6	KNIFE, SLITTER	NEW TYPE

501039-A	ASSY, KNIFE CIRCULAR	
501039-S	KNIFE, SLITTER SHARPEN	
501039-U	KNIFE, SLITTER	USED
501040	WASHER, GLUE WHEEL	
501040-1	WASHER, GLUE WHEEL	
501040-1A	ASSY, GLUE WHEEL WASHER	
501040-A	ASSY, WASHER	
501041	HOUSING, SOLENOID	
501042	BRKT, MICROSWITCH	
501043	PAWL, RATCHET	
501043-A	ASSY, PAWL	
501044	PLATE, GUIDE RH	
501045-4	GUIDE, KNIFE HOLDER	LH AND RH
501046	GUIDE, KNIFE HOLDER	LH
501047	BLOCK, LABEL GUIDE MOUNTING	
501047-A	ASSY, GUIDE	FOR 501031 ROLLER
501048	BAR, LABEL GUIDE, CURVED	
501049	ASSY, ROLLER KNIFE	
501050	SCREW, SPECIAL	
5010503	CABINET, STACKER	
501051	CAM	
501052	ASSY, PIN FEEDER	
501053	HUB, PINWHEEL	
501053-A	ASSY, PINWHEEL	
501054	HUB, PINWHEEL	
501054-A	ASSY, PINWHEEL, ADJUSTABLE	
501056	BLOCK	
501057	ROLLER, 1"OD, URETHANE	.6242/.6247
501057-1	ROLLER	
501057-1A	ASSY, ROLLER 3/4W	
501057-A	ASSY, ROLLER	
501058	ARM	
501059	SHAFT	
501059-1	SHAFT, QUICK DISCONNECT	
501059-4	SHAFT, CLUTCH	
501060	BLOCK, CRANK ARM	
501061	BAR, RESET	
501062	NUT, RETAINER GLUE BOX	
501062-A	ASSY, NUT RETAINER	
501063	NUT, ROD	
501063-A	NUT, ROD	
501064	KNIFE, ARBOR	
501065	GUIDE, SPRING LH	
501066	DOWEL, PIN 1/4 X 3/4, SS	STAINLESS STEEL, 1/4 X 3/4, SS
501067	HOLDER, SCALE	
501068	PLATE, LABEL SCALE	
501069	PLATE, LABEL TRIM	
501070	HOLDER, GLUE WHEEL STRIPPER	
501070-1	HOLDER, GLUE WHEEL STRIPPER	
501070-A	ASSY, STRIPPER	
501070-A1	ASSY, STRIPPER	
501071	STRIPPER, WIRE, GLUE WHEEL	
501071-2	STRIPPER, GLUE	
501071-A	ASSY, LABEL STRIPPER SHAFT	
501072	GUIDE, PAPER RH	
501073	GUIDE, PAPER LH	
501074	WIRE, STRIPPER	GLUE WHEEL
501075	HUB, VACUUM WHEEL	

501076	HUB, VACUUM WHEEL	4IN
501077	PAD, VACUUM WHEEL	
501078	GUIDE, PAPER LH	
501079	GUIDE, PAPER	RH AND LH
501079-A	ASSY, PAPER STRIPPER	PINWHEEL
501080	PLATE, LABEL SCALE	
501081	PLATE, KNIFE SCALE	
501082	GUIDE, PAPER	
501083	PAD, VACUUM WHEEL	2IN
501083-1	PAD, VACUUM WHEEL	2IN
501083-3	RING, VACUUM EXT	
501083-6	EXT, VACUUM PAD	
501083-7	EXT, VACUUM PAD	
501083-8	PAD, VACUUM EXT 1 5/6	
501084	BRKT, FEED ROLLER	
501084-A	ASSY, BRACKET HOLD DOWN	
501086	PAD, VACUUM WHEEL	4IN
501086-1	PAD, VACUUM WHEEL	4IN
501087	WHEEL, GLUE	4IN
501088	SCRAPER, GLUE WHEEL	4IN
501089	DISC, VACUUM VALVE	
501090	BRKT, PAPER STRIPPER	
501092	SPACER	.500/.501 1/8 KWY
501093	WASHER	
501093-1	WASHER, LABEL TRAY	
501094	TRAY, LABEL	4IN
501094-1	TRAY, LABEL	6IN WIDE
501095	PLATE, END	
501096	BAR, FEEDER CARRIER	
501096-1	BAR, FEEDER CARRIER	
501096-1A	ASSY, FEEDER BAR	
501097	BRKT, BELT TIGHT PULLEY	
501097-A	ASSY, BELT TAKEUP BRACKET	
501098	PULLEY, BELT TIGHTENER	
501098-1	PULLEY, TIMING	6IN HEAD
501098-2	ROLLER, PULLEY BELT TIGHT	
501098-2A	ASSY, BELT TIGHTENER	FOR 6IN HEAD
501098-A	ASSY, ROLLER, BELT TAKEUP	
501099	SHAFT, PAPER GUIDE	
501101	SPACER	
501102	SPACER	
501104-1	SCREW, ADJ	G BOX
501106	SHAFT, PAPER FEED BRACKET	
501107	SHAFT, PAPER FEED ROLLER	
501108	ROLLER, PAPER FEED	
501109	SCREW, SPRING ADJ	
501110	SPACER	
501111	GEAR, 1630	1.1242/1.1247 BORE
501112	ROD, CONNECTING	
501113	PLATE, PAPER GUIDE	
501114	BRKT	
501115	STRIPPER, GLUE WHEEL	3IN
501116	WHEEL, GLUE	3IN
501117	PAD, VACUUM WHEEL	3IN
501118	SCRAPER, GLUE WHEEL	3IN
501119	WHEEL, VACUUM	3IN
501124	GUIDE, TRAC ROLLER	
501125	BRKT, HINGE	RH AND LH

501136	SHAFT, RATCHET	
501146	GEAR, 1648	.500/.501 BORE 1/8 KWY
501151	PLATE, LABEL TRAY GUIDE	4IN
501152	WHEEL, VACUUM	6IN, RH AND LH
501153	PAD, VACUUM WHEEL	6IN
501154	ASSY	
501154-1	BOX, GLUE	6IN
501154-A	ASSY, GLUE BOX	
501155	SCRAPER, GLUE WHEEL	6IN
501156	SCRAPER, GLUE WHEEL	6IN
501157	WHEEL	
501158	CLAMP, GLUE WHEEL	
501159	SUPPORT, GLUE BOX	
501160	HUB, BEARING	
501161	HEAD, SPIDER	
501162	BRKT, GLUE BOX	
501163	BAR, SPACER	
501164	SHAFT, SPROCKET	
501166	SHAFT, GLUE WHEEL DRIVE	
501167	SHAFT, ROLLER	
501168	SHAFT, VACUUM WHEEL	
501169	BUSHING	
501170	GEAR, 1620	.52625/.626 BORE 3/16 KWY
501171	COVER, GEAR	
501171-A	ASSY, STRIPPER	
501172	WHEEL, GLUE	1IN
501173	WHEEL, GLUE	2IN
501174	WHEEL, GLUE	3 2/3IN
501175	WHEEL, GLUE	4IN
501176	WHEEL, GLUE	5 1/2IN
501177	SCRAPER	1IN 2IN 32/3IN
501178	SCRAPER, GLUE WHEEL	
501179	PAD, VACUUM WHEEL	1IN 6IN
50118-2	GUIDE, ADJ CONVEYOR	
501180	PAD, VACUUM WHEEL	7IN 6IN
501181	PAD, VACUUM	3 2/3-6
501182	PAD, VACUUM	4-6
501183	BRKT, MARGIN STRIPPER	
501184	GUIDE, PAPER	
501184-1	GUIDE, PAPER	
501185	SHAFT, MARGIN STRIPPER	
501189	BRKT, CLAMP	
501190	PULLEY, O-RING DRIVE	
501190-5	HOLD DOWN, NEW TYPE PAPER	
501191	PULLEY, O RING BELT	
501191-A	ASSY, O-RING DRIVE PULLEY	
501192	PULLEY, BELT TAKE UP	
501192-A	ASSY, TAKEUP ROLLER	
501193	ARM, FEED ROLLER	
501193-A	ASSY, ARM	
501194	SHAFT, FORM DRIVE	
501194-1	SHAFT, FORM DRIVE	
501194-2	SHAFT, FORM DRIVE	
501194-3	SHAFT, FORM DRIVE	
501195	STUD, ECCENTRIC, O-RING	
501196	GEAR, 2068	1.000/1.001 BORE
501197	GEAR, COMPOUND	1624 AND 1630
501199	SHAFT, CRANK DRIVE	6IN

501313	PAD, VACUUM WHEEL	3IN
501313-1	PAD, VACUUM WHEEL	3IN
501316	WHEEL, GLUE	3IN
501317	SCRAPER, GLUE WHEEL	3IN
501321	WHEEL, GLUE	2 3/4IN
501322	SCRAPER, GLUE	2 1/2IN 2 3/4IN.
501322-1	SCRAPER, GLUE	2 3/4
501323	PAD, VACUUM WHEEL	
501324-2	PAD, EXT	2 3/4IN 7IN
501324-2A	KIT, CONVERSION	FOR KR211, 2 3/4IN
501327	ROLLER	6IN
501327-A	ASSY, ROLLER 6"	W/2 BUSHINGS 100310
501329	SHAFT, BELT TIGHTENER	
501329-1	SHAFT, BELT TIGHTENER	
501333	GEAR, COMPOUND	1628 AND 2020
501334	SLEEVE	
501336	PIN, YOKE PIVOT	
501345-7	PAD, VACUUM WHEEL	51/2
501345-8	PAD, VACUUM	4IN
501346-1	WHEEL, GLUE	6IN
501346-12	WHEEL, GLUE	5 1/2
501346-9	WHEEL, GLUE	
501347-7	STRIPPER, GLUE	51/2
501348-1	SCRAPER, GLUE	6IN
501348-12	SCRAPER, GLUE	51/2
501349	PAD, VACUUM EXT	1 3/8IN
501350	WHEEL, GLUE	1 3/8IN LABEL
501351	SCRAPER, GLUE WHEEL	1 3/8IN
501355	STRIPPER, GLUE WHEEL	2 3/4IN
501357	PAD, VACUUM WHEEL	3 1/2
501358	WHEEL, GLUE	3 1/2IN
501359	SCRAPER, GLUE WHEEL	3 1/2IN
501360	WHEEL, VACUUM	3 1/2
501360-2	WHEEL, VACUUM	
501361	STRIPPER, GLUE WHEEL	3 1/2IN
501362	PLATE, BOTTOM	6IN GLUE POT
501366	PAD, VACUUM	11IN LABEL
501372	CAM, BELT STOP	
501373	BLOCK, BELT STOP	
501374	HOLDER, MAGNET	
501374-1	RING, MAGNET	
501374-12	ASSY, PROX RING/REFLECTOR	
501374-1A	RING, MAGNET	
501374-3	RING, MAGNET MOUNT	
501374-7	CAM WHEEL	
501375	HOLDER, SWITCH	
501377	BRKT, BELT STOP	
501377-A	ASSY, BELT STOP	
501378	BLOCK, SPRING BELT STOP	
501381	SPACER	6IN HEAD
501382	PLATE, MOTOR MOUNT SUPPORT	
501382-1	PLATE, MOTOR	
501383	PLATE, MOTOR MOUNT	
501387	SPACER, GLUE WHEEL SHAFT	
501390	BLOCK, STEADY RESTS	
501391	SHAFT, LEVER	6IN HEAD
501392	DISC, VACUUM	
501393	SHAFT	

501396	STRIPPER, 3IN	
501396-A	ASSY, STRIPPER 3IN	
501398	GUIDE, MARGIN WASTE	
501398-1	EXT, LABEL TRAY	2IN
501398-3	EXT, LABEL TRAY	4IN
501401	BRKT, MTG PROX SWITCH	
501401-1	BRKT, PROX SW MT	
501402	SPACER, VACUUM DISK ARM	
501402-A	ASSY, SPACER	
501403	BLOCK, BEARING ECCENTRIC SHAFT	211E
501403-A	ASSY, BEARING BLOCK,	ECCENTRIC SHAFT
501404	ARM, KNIFE	
501404-A	ASSY, ARM	
501405	BRKT, KNIFE HOLDER	
501410-1	COVER, SIDE 224	
501411	SHAFT, SPROCKET	
501412	SHAFT, ECCENTRIC	ELECTRONIC HEAD
501413	PLUG, END PLATE	
501414	PULLEY, TIMING	30XLO37
501415	CLAMP, CLUTCH	
501416	COVER	
501417	SPACER	
501418	PLATE, CLUTCH LOCKING	
501419	PAD, LABEL BELT BRAKE	
501420	GUIDE, PRODUCT	
501421	BLOCK, TENSION	
501421-A	ASSY, BRAKE FOR BAR FEEDER	
501422	BLOCK, TENSION	
501423	BLOCK, TENSION ADJ	
501424	COVER, TENSION ADJ	
501504	PLUG, MIDGET 7468	
501602	FRAME, BEARING RH	
501603	FRAME, BEARING LH	
501604	PLATE, TOP RH	
501605	PLATE, TOP LH	
501606	PLATE, TOP	
501607	PLATE, TOP	
501608	BAR, FRAME SPACER	
501609	SPACER, REAR	
501610	PLATE, BEARING	
501611	CHANNEL, SKID	
501611-A	ASSY, SKID BAR	
501612	SHAFT, SLEEVE SPROCKET	
501612-A	ASSY, SHAFT HANDWHEEL	
501613	RAIL, GUIDE LH	
501614	RAIL, GUIDE RH	
501615	SHAFT, HOLD DOWN	
501616	LEVER, SHAFT	
501617	BLOCK, PUSHER	
501617-A	ASSY, BLOCK PUSHER	
501618	DEFLECTOR, GREASE	
501619	BRKT, TOP REAR	
501620	BRKT, TOP SUPPORT	
501621	ANGLE, CHAIN SUPPORT	
501623	SPACER, BEARING PLATE	
501623-1	SPACER, BEARING	
501624	SPACER	
501625	CLAMP, BLOCK	

501626	GUIDE, STRIP	22IN
501627	GUIDE, STRIP	16IN
501627-1	GUIDE, STRIP	
501628	CLAMP, GUIDE STRIP	
501629	CLAMP, GUIDE STRIP	
501629-A	ASSY, CLAMP	
501630	BAR, COUNTER SUPPORT	
501630-1	PLATE, MTG COUNTER	
501631	PLATE, COUNTER	
501632	SHAFT	
501633	SHAFT, LOCKING SLEEVE	
501634	SHAFT, PIVOT FEED ROLLER	
501635	SHAFT, STATIONARY	
501636	SHAFT	
501637	SHAFT, FRONT	
501638	SHAFT, FEED ROLLER	
501639	PLATE, BRIDGE BACK	
501640	ANGLE, CHAIN SUPPORT	
501641	STUD, IDLER GEAR	
501642	LEVER	
501643	PLATE, CHAIN RETAINER	
501644	PLATE, BELT REST	
501645	BLOCK, CONNECTOR	
501646	SHAFT, CAM	
501647	GUARD, FRONT SIDE	
501647-1	GUARD, SIDE FRONT	
501648	PANEL, REAR	
501651	POST, SIDEGUIDE	
501652	PANEL, REAR	
501653	PANEL, FRONT	
501658	COVER, PLEXIGLAS FOR IMPRINTER	
501659	COVER, PLEXIGLAS FOR IMPRINTER	
501659-1	COVER, IMPRINTER	NARROW
501659-A	ASSY, PLEXIGLAS	FOR IMPRINTER
501660	SUPPORT, COVER	
501661	COVER, IMPRINTER	HALF COVER
501661-1	COVER, IMPRINTER	FULL COVER
501663	SHAFT	
501667	BRKT, LIGHT PDC	
501668	COVER, SIDE	
501670	GEAR	
501800	PLATE, VACUUM DEEP	
501801	BASE, FRONT	
501802	BASE, REAR	
501803	PANEL, TOP REAR	
501804	PANEL, TOP FRONT	
501805	ROD, STOP	
501805-A	ASSY, ROD	
501805-a	ASSY, ROD	
501806	PANEL, FRONT	
501807	PANEL, REAR	
501808	CHANNEL, SIDE LH	
501809	WHEEL, STACKER	ORDER 501809-1
501809-1	WHEEL, MINI MAILER	
501810	PULLEY, BELT	
501811	SHAFT, ADJ	
501812-1	BOLT, HEX 1/2-13, 6"	RADIUS DOG POINT
501813	HUB, BELT PULLEY FRONT	

501814	HUB, BELT PULLEY REAR	
501815	BRKT, REAR	
501816	BRKT, ADJ	
501817	GUIDE, SIDE BAR	
501818	BLOCK, PIVOT	
501819	BLOCK, ROLLER	
501820	SHAFT, REAR DRIVE	
501821	SHAFT, ROLLER	
501822	SHAFT, ROLLER	KNOCK DOWN
501822-4	SHAFT, KNOCK DOWN ROLLER	
501823	BRKT, SHAFT SUPPORT	
501824	SHAFT, WHEEL SUPPORT	
501825	CHANNEL, SIDE RH	
501827	SPROCKET, 35B15	DRIVE
501830	SHAFT, BEARING DRIVE	
501836	HUB	
501843	KNIFE	
501900-2	TOP, CONV	STOP BUTTON HOLE, GREEN
501901	BRKT, CONV CENTER	
501901-1	BRKT, CONV CENTER	
501901-A	ASSY, BEARING BLOCK	
501902	ASSY, KNOCK DOWN	
501902-A	ASSY, KNOCK DOWN	
501903	ROD, ADJ	
501904	SPRING, KNOCK DOWN	
501904-7	SPRING, KNOCK DOWN	
501905	BAR, SPRING	
501905-A	WLDMT, BAR SPRING	
501906	PLATE, SUPPORT	
501906-A	ASSY, SIDE DELIVERY	90 DEGREE
501907	SHAFT, ROLLER	
501908	CHANNEL, SIDE LH	
501909	CHANNEL, SIDE LH	
501910	PANEL, TOP REAR	
501911	PANEL, TOP FRONT	
501912	BAR, SUPPORT PLATE	
501913	BLOCK, ROD ADJ	
501913-1	ASSY, BACK STOP	
501914	PLATE, ADJ	
501914-1	PLATE, ADJ	
501915	ANGLE, KNOCK DOWN	
501916	KNOB	SAME AS 102119A
501917	PULLEY, CROWN	
501918	ROLLER, BELT TAKE UP	
501919	PLATE	30IN FOR 12FT CONV
501919-1	PLATE	15IN FOR 6FT CONV
501920	BLOCK, GUIDE	
501921	BAR, SPRING	
501921-A	ASSY, BACK STOP CONV	
501922	PLATE, KNOCK DOWN SUPPORT	
501923	ROD, ADJ	
501923-1	ROD, ADJ	
501924	ROD	
501927	PLATE, ANGLE END	
501929	COVER, GEAR	
501931	PLATE, SIDE	
501932	PLATE, MOTOR	
501936	PLATE, SUPPORT	

501938-A	ASSY, KNOCK DOWN	
501939-A	ASSY, STRAIGHT AWAY DEL	
501941	PLATE, END	FOR 12FT CONV
501941-A	ASSY, ROLLER IDLER	
501942-A	ASSY, ROLLER DRIVE	2.5" IDLE ROLLER ASS'Y
501949-A	ROLLER DRIVE ASSY	2.5" ROLLER CONVEYOR
501965	LEVER, KNIFE KNOB	
501988	GEAR	
501998	GEAR	
502000	PLATE, SOLENOID	
502001	DOOR, FOR 215	
502168	PLATE, TOP	
502168-1	PLATE, TOP	9IN
502168-4	PLATE, MTG 2HP	
502169	GUIDE	
502170	SHAFT, GATE ADJ	
502171	BRKT, FEEDER	
502171-2	BRKT, FEEDER	
502172	BLOCK, PAPER GUIDE	
502172-1	BLOCK, PAPER GUIDE	
502173	BRKT, MICROSWITCH	
502173-1	BRKT, MICROSWITCH	
502175	SPROCKET, 35B26	
502176	SPROCKET, 35B26	
502177	SPROCKET, 35B26	
502178	SPROCKET, 35B13	
502178-1	SPROCKET, 35B13	
502180-1	HUB, SPROCKET	
502181-1	ASSY, SPROCKET 35B13	
502181-1A	KIT, 11" SPACING FOR 203	
502182	SPROCKET, 35B26	22IN SPACING
502182-A	KIT, 22" SPACING FOR 203	
502183	SPACER, YOKE THROW OUT	
502185	PAD, EXT	
502185-1	HUB	GLUE, SPECIAL
502185-3	PAD, EXT	
502185-4	PAD, EXTENSION RH	
502201	WHEEL, VACUUM	
502201-3	WHEEL, VACUUM	
502205	PLATE	PIGGYBACK RH AND LH
502206	COVER, GEAR	
502207	BOX, GLUE	
502207-1A	ASSY, GLUE BOX 9IN	
502207-2	BOX, GLUE	WELDMENT, R AND L
502207-4	BOX, GLUE 6" INSIDE	SPECIAL
502207-A	ASSY, GLUE BOX	
502208	PLATE, GUIDE	
502209-1L	BRIDGE, LH	
502209-1R	BRIDGE, RH	
502209-3A	ASSY, BRIDGE	
502209-3R	BRIDGE, RH 6IN	
502209-4A	ASSY, BRIDGE	
502209-A	ASSY, BRIDGE	
502209-L	BRIDGE, LH 1IN	
502209-R	BRIDGE, RH 1IN	
502210	BODY, VACUUM VALVE	
502210-1	BODY, VACUUM	1IN
502210-1A	ASSY, VACUUM BODY	1IN

502210-3	BLOCK, VACUUM VALVE	
502210-4	BLOCK, VACUUM VALVE	CREDIT CARD
502210-A	ASSY, VACUUM BODY	6IN
502211	PLATE, VACUUM	
502211-1	PLATE, VACUUM	FLAT
502211-10	PLATE, FLAT VACUUM	1IN
502211-11	PLATE, VACUUM SHALLOW	
502211-12	PLATE, VACUUM FEEDER FLAT	
502211-13	PLATE, VAC DEEP	
502211-14	PLATE, VAC SHALLOW	
502211-15	PLATE, VACUUM SPECIAL	SHALLOW
502211-17	PLATE, VACUUM SHALLOW	
502211-18	PLATE, VACUUM SPECIAL	SHALLOW
502211-2	PLATE, VACUUM DEEP	
502211-20	PLATE, VACUUM FEEDER DEEP	
502211-3	PLATE, VACUUM CONVEX	
502211-4	PLATE, VACUUM	
502211-5	PLATE, VACUUM SHALLOW	1IN
502211-7	PLATE, VACUUM FLAT	
502211-8	PLATE, VACUUM	1IN
502211-9	PLATE, VACUUM SHALLOW	1IN
502211-A	PLATE, VACUUM	1 5/8IN WIDE
502211-B	PLATE, VACUUM SHALLOW	.031 D 1 5/8 W
502211-C	PLATE, VACUUM DEEP	.070 D 1 5/8IN W
502211-R	PLATE, VACUUM-REGRIT	
502212	GUIDE	
502212-3	GUIDE	
502213	SPACER	
502213-6	SPACER	6IN
502213-9	SPACER	9IN DESIGNATION
502214	SHAFT, DRIVE	
502214-1	SHAFT, DRIVE	
502214-2	SHAFT, DRIVE	
502215	PLATE, VACUUM	
502216	PLATE, TOP SIDE	
502217	PLATE, TOP CENTER	
502217-1	PLATE, TOP CENTER	1IN
502217-5	TOP, TABLE CENTER	6IN
502218	BOX, GLUE	SP 15IN TIP ON
502219	SUPPORT, GLUE BOX	
502219-3	PLATE, 9IN GLUE BOX	
502220	PLATE, VACUUM	
502221	SCRAPER, GLUE WHEEL	
502221-1	SCRAPER, GLUE WHEEL	
502221-24	SCRAPER	#24
502221-30	SCRAPER	
502221-42	SCRAPER, GLUE	#42
502221-57	SCRAPER, GLUE WHEEL	
502221-58	SCRAPER, BLANK 6" INSIDE	
502221-59	SCRAPER, GLUE WHEEL	
502222	WHEEL, GLUE	
502222-1	WHEEL, GLUE	1/2IN
502222-3	WHEEL, GLUE	
502222-7	WHEEL, GLUE	
502222-8	WHEEL, GLUE	
502223	PLATE, VACUUM	
502224	PLATE, TOP SIDE	
502224-1	PLATE	

502225	ROLLER, LOWER FEED	
502226	HUB, LOWER FEED ROLLER	
502227	BLOCK, GUIDE	
502228	BLOCK, GLUE BOX GLIDE	
502229	LEVER, FEEDER CRANK	
502230	GUIDE	
502231	ROD, GUIDE	
502232	BLOCK, GATE BLADE	
502233	GIBB, GATE	
502233-L	GIB	
502233-R	GIB	
502234	GATE, BLADE	
502234-1	GATE, BLADE	RUBBER TIP
502234-2	GATE, RUBBER TIP	
502234-3	GATE, BLADE	
502234-T	TIP, RUBBER FOR GATE	
502235	BRKT, FEED ROLLER	
502235-1A	ASSY, FEED ROLLER BRACKET	
502235-A	ASSY, FEED ROLLER BRACKET	
502236	PLUNGER, FEED ROLLER	
502236-1	PLUNGER, FEED ROLLER	
502236-A	ASSY, PLUNGER FEED ROLLER	
502237	SPACER, SPECIAL	
502238	SPACER	
502239	KNOB, ADJ	
502240	HINGE, WELDMAN	
502241	HUB, BEARING	
502242	BRKT	
502243	SHAFT	
502244	SHAFT, HINGE	
502245	SHAFT	
502246	SHAFT	
502247	BRKT, MICROSWITCH	
502248	BAR, RETAINER GLUE BOX	
502248-1	BAR, RETAINER	GLUE BOX
502248-2	BAR, RETAINER	GLUE BOX, 1IN
502249	SHAFT	
502250	ARM, CAM	
502251	HUB, BEARING	
502252	SPROCKET, 35B15	
502253	SPROCKET, 35B20	
502254	HUB, BEARING	
502255	SPACER, GEAR COVER	
502256	SPROCKET, 35B12	
502257	SHAFT, DRIVE	GLUE WHEEL
502257-5	SHAFT, DRIVE GLUE WHEEL	
502257-6	SHAFT, DRIVE GLUE WHEEL	
502258	SHAFT, SPIDER	GLUE WHEEL
502258-1	SHAFT, GLUE WHEEL	
502259	BLOCK	
502260	PLATE, GUIDE	
502262	HUB, SPROCKET TAKE UP	
502263	CAM	
502264	SPROCKET	
502265	SPROCKET, 35B20	
502266	SPROCKET, 35B24	
502267	SHAFT, TOP ROLLER DRIVE	
502268	NUT, JAM GLUE BOX	

502269	STUD, IDLER GEAR	
502270	SHAFT, CAM	
502271	RETAINER, SPRING	
502272-1	SHAFT, TOP ROLLER	
502272-2	SHAFT, UPPER FEED ROLLERS	
502273	NUT, ADJ	
502274	SHAFT, GEAR DRIVE	
502275	BAR, EXT GUIDE	
502276	BRKT, GLUE BOX	
502277	SPROCKET, 35B24	
502278	ASSY, GEAR AND SPROCKET	
502279	GEAR, 1648	1.001/1.002 BORE
502280	BLOCK, GLUE SCRAPER	
502281	PLATE, TIP ON	
502281-A	ASSY, THROW OUT	FOR TIP ON
502282	COVER, GEAR RH	
502283	PAD, VACUUM WHEEL	RH AND LH
502283-1	PAD, VACUUM WHEEL	1 1/2IN
502283-10	PAD, VACUUM NICKLE DBL	COIN TIPPER
502283-11	PAD, VACUUM MAGNET	MAGNET
502283-12	PAD, PLAIN NO VACUUM	
502283-13	PAD, VACUUM WHEEL	
502283-13A	ASSY, PAD VACUUM WHEEL	
502283-14	PAD, VACUUM DIME DBL	
502283-15	PAD, VACUUM PENNY DBL	
502283-2	PAD, VACUUM WHEEL	2IN
502283-22	PAD, VACUUM WHEEL DBL	PENNY/NICKEL
502283-23	PAD, VACUUM NICKEL/NICKEL	CRS SA393
502283-2L	PAD, VACUUM WHEEL LH	
502283-2R	PAD, VACUUM WHEEL RH	
502283-3L	PAD, VACUUM WHEEL LH	
502283-3R	PAD, VACUUM WHEEL RH	
502283-4L	PAD, VACUUM WHEEL LH	
502283-4R	PAD, VACUUM WHEEL RH	
502283-5L	PAD, VACUUM WHEEL LH	
502283-5R	PAD, VACUUM WHEEL RH	
502283-7	PAD, VACUUM NICKEL SINGLE	
502283-8	PAD, VACUUM DIME SINGLE	
502283-9	PAD, VACUUM PENNY SINGLE	
502283-B	BELT, PAD	
502283-L	PAD, VACUUM WHEEL LH	
502283-R	PAD, VACUUM WHEEL RH	
502284	ASSY, PAWL RING	
502285	RING, PAWL	
502286	SPROCKET, 35B13	
502287	SPROCKET, PAWL	
502288	SHAFT, THROW OUT	
502288-2	SHAFT, THROW OUT	
502289	SUPPORT, VACUUM VALVE ARM	
502290	SHAFT, CRANK	
502291	SHAFT, VACUUM WHEEL	
502291-4	SHAFT, VACUUM WHEEL	
502292	COLLAR	
502293	COLLAR	
502294	SLEEVE, THREADED	
502295	SHAFT, PAPER GUIDE	
502296	SHAFT, FEEDER	
502297	FOOT, MTG	HEIGHT ADJ ARM

502297-1	BRKT	
502298	PLATE, VACUUM	1IN
502302	COVER	
502303	PLATE, SIDE	
502304	PLATE, SIDE	
502307	COVER	
502311	DISC, VACUUM VALVE	
502312	WHEEL, VACUUM	
502312-1	WHEEL, VACUUM	
502312-2	WHEEL, VACUUM	
502312-3	WHEEL, VACUUM	
502312-4	WHEEL, VACUUM	
502312-5	WHEEL, VACUUM	
502312-6	WHEEL, VACUUM	
502312-7	WHEEL, VACUUM TRANSFER	36MM STAMPHEAD
502315-1	PAD, VACUUM	
502316	DISC, VACUUM	
502318	FORK, GEAR	
502319	GUIDE, WHEEL	
502319-1	WHEEL, DIVIDER	
502320	SUPPORT, WHEEL	
502323	PINWHEEL	
502323-1	PINWHEEL	DOUBLE WIDE
502323-2	PINWHEEL	
502323-4	PINWHEEL	
502323-A	ASSY, PINWHEEL	
502323-U	KNIFE, SLITTER	USED
502325	PIN, FOR WHEEL	
502326	PULLEY	
502326-2	PULLEY	
502331	RIM	
502332	RIM, ANGLE	
502333	RETAINER	
502336	ARM, VACUUM DISC	
502339	SHAFT, STAMP HEAD	
502344	SHAFT, WHEEL	
502347	BRKT	
502347-1	BRKT, STAMP FEED	
502347-1A	ASSY, BRACKET	FOR 12IN STAMPHEAD
502352	PLATE, STAMPHEAD	RH OR LH
502353	SHAFT, KNIFE	
502354	BRKT, PAPER GUIDE	
502354-1	BRKT, PAPER GUIDE	
502355	BRKT, MTG	LH OR RH
502356	GUIDE, PINWHEEL PAPER	
502356-1	GUIDE, PINWHEEL	
502356-2	GUIDE, PINWHEEL	
502356-A	ASSY, GUIDE	
502357	KNIFE, ROTATING	FOR STAMPHEAD
502357-3	KNIFE, ROTARY	DOUBLE STAMPHEAD
502357-S	KNIFE	STAMP HEAD, SHARPEN
502358	SHAFT, VACUUM WHEEL	
502358-1	SHAFT, VACUUM WHEEL	
502358-1A	SHAFT, VACUUM WHEEL	
502359	SHAFT, GEAR	
502360	SHAFT, PINWHEEL	
502362	SHAFT, STRIPPER	
502362-A	STRIPPER	

502363	BRAKE, FORM	
502364	ARM, FEED	
502366	ARM, VACUUM DISC	
502367	HUB, BEARING	
502368	HUB, PLATE RH	
502369	COVER	FOR KR221 HEAD
502369-1	COVER	FOR KR221 HEAD, TOP
502370	GUARD, KNIFE	
502371	SHAFT, PULLEY	
502372	SHAFT, RATCHET	
502372-1	SHAFT, RATCHET	
502379	COLLAR, BRAKE	
502380	COLLAR	
502381	WING, UNWIND	
502382	WHEEL, GLUE	15/16 STAMP/SCRAPER # 502383
502383	SCRAPER, GLUE	USE WITH 502382 GLUE WHEEL
502384-1	SCRAPER, GLUE	
502385	COVER, BACK	
502387	BRKT, TAKE UP	
502388	STUD, COVER	
502393	HUB, UNWIND UNIT	
502394	PLATE, BEARING	
502394-1	PLATE, BEARING	
502395	SCRAPER, GLUE	
502395-1	SCRAPER, GLUE	
502396	WHEEL, GLUE	
502397	WHEEL, GLUE	
502399-2	PULLEY, STAMP DRIVE	
502399-3	PULLEY, STAMP DRIVE	
502399-6	PINWHEEL	
502403-1	TABLETOP, RH 224 W	
502404-1	TABLETOP, LH 224 W	
502405	TABLETOP, CENTER	ALUMINUM
502405-A	ASSY, TABLETOP CTR	
502406	PANEL, CONTROL	FOR 224
502408	CHANNEL, SKID BAR	
502408-A	ASSY, SKID BAR	FOR KR224
502409-L	RAIL, GUIDE	
502409-R	RAIL, GUIDE	
502505	SEGMENT, CYLINDER 4" WIDE	
502506	FOUNTAIN, INKING	
502506-A	ASSY, INKING FOUNTAIN 4"	
502507	SHAFT, FOUNTAIN ROLLER	
502508	ROLLER, INK	
502509	SUPPORT, ARM	RIGHT
502510	SUPPORT, ARM	LEFT
502511	SHAFT, DRIVE	
502512	SHAFT, DRIVE	
502514	CLAMP, SEGMENT HOLDER	
502515	BLADE, INK	
502515-1	SCRAPER, INK	FOR CODE IMPRTER
502516	CLAMP, BLADE	
502517	COLLAR, FORM ROLLER	
502517-A	ROLLER, COLLECT FORM	
502518	COLLAR, DRIVE	
502520	STUD, ECCENTRIC GEAR	
502521	SHIELD, RATCHET	
502522	ASSY, GEAR	2025 AND 2020

502523	PIN, IDLER GEAR	
502524	SHAFT, 4IN	
502525	SHAFT, INK IDLER ROLLER	
502527	SPACER, ROD	
502528	SHAFT, ROD SPRING	
502529	TIE ROD	
502530	BUSHING, FORM ROLL SHAFT	
502532	HUB, BEARING FORM ROLLER	
502534	STUD, SPRING BALL	
502535	SHAFT, THREADED	
502536	SHAFT, 4IN	
502537	ROLLER, TRANSFER	
502537-A	ASSY, ROLLER TRANSFER	
502538	ASSY, ROLLER FORM	
502538-1	ROLLER, FORM	
502538-A	ASSY, FORM ROLLER	
502539	HUB, FORM ROLLER DRIVE	
502540	HUB, ROLLER	
502541	TUBE, ROLLER	
502542	ADAPTOR, FORM ROLL SHAFT	
502543	SHAFT, FORM ROLLER	
502543-A	SHAFT	
502544	BUSHING, FOUNTAIN ROLLER	
502545	SHAFT, PILOT	
502547	RATCHET, GEAR	
502548	LATCH, SPRING	
502549	LEVER	
502550	ARM	
502551	CAM, INK ROLLER	
502554	BLOCK, BEARING	
502555	BLOCK, BEARING	
502556	GUIDE, CHAIN	
502557	ROLLER, BELT	
502559	ROLLER, BELT IDLER	
502560	ROLLER, BELT	
502561	ROLLER, PLATEN	
502561-1	ROLLER, PLATEN	
502562	HUB, BELT ROLLER	
502563	HUB, BELT ROLLER	
502565	SPROCKET, DRIVE	
502566	SHAFT, INFEED BELT ROLLER	
502567	SHAFT	SPROCKET AND PULLEY
502568	SHAFT, TIMING CHAIN	
502569	SHAFT, INTAKE ROLLER	
502570	SHAFT, PLATEN ROLLER	
502571	SHAFT, OUTFEED ROLLER	
502572	BLOCK, IDLER SPROCKET BEAR	
502573	BLOCK, BEARING	
502574	BLOCK, BEARING	
502575	BLOCK, BEARING	
502576	BLOCK, BEARING	
502577	SHAFT, FOUNTAIN ROLL	
502578	ROLLER, INK	
502579	SHAFT, DRIVE	
502580	SHAFT, DRIVE	
502581	BLADE, INK	
502582	CLAMP, BLADE	
502584	SHAFT, INK IDLER ROLLER	

502585	SPACER, ROD	
502585-1	SHAFT	
502587	SHAFT, OSCILLATING ROLLER	
502587-1	SHAFT	
502589	ROLLER, TRANSFER	
502589-A	ASSY, ROLLER TRANSFER	
502590	ROLLER, FORM	10IN
502590-1	ROLLER, FORM	10IN
502590-A	ASSY, ROLLER	
502591	TUBE, ROLLER	
502591-A	ASSY, ROLLER	
502592	SHAFT, FORM ROLLER	
502592-A	SHAFT, FORM ROLLER	
502595-1	IMPRINTER, CODE	1IN
502598	FOUNTAIN, INK	10IN
502598-A	ASSY, INK FOUNTAIN	
502600	STUD, COUNTER	
502601	CAM, BRACKET	
502603	LEVER, RATCHET	
502604	PLATE	
502606	COVER, SOLENOID	
502612	CAM, MICROSWITCH SINGLE	
502612-1	CAM, MICROSWITCH DOUBLE	
502614	SPROCKET, 25B22	
502619	GEAR, 2070	998/997 BORE
502620	GEAR, DOUBLE	
502621	CLAMP	
502622	TIE ROD	
502627	PLATE, CHAIN GUIDE	
502628	ROLLER, BELT	
502629	ROLLER, RUBBER	
502801	HOLDER, KNIFE	
502802	HOLDER, UPPER KNIFE	
502803	PLATE, CENTER	
502804	PLATE, END	
502805	ARM, FEED	
502806	LEVER, CAM	
502807	GEAR, 2052	.8761/.8757 BORE 1/8 KWY
502808	GEAR, 2026	.6884/.6881 BORE 1/8 KWY
502809	HOLDER, GLUE WHEEL STRIPPER	
502810	BRKT	
502811	BRKT, LEAF SPRING	
502812	BLOCK, BEARING	
502813	PLATE, GUIDE	
502814	RETAINER, SPRING	
502815	SPRING, LEAF	
502815-1	GUIDE, SPRING STEEL	FOR STAMPHEAD
502816	PLATE, GEAR BOX	
502817	PINWHEEL, SPLIT	8 PIN
502817-1	PINWHEEL, SPLIT	16 PIN
502817-1A	ASSY, PINWHEEL SPLIT	
502817-A	ASSY, PINWHEEL SPLIT	
502818	ROLLER, FEED	
502819	PLATE, MTG SOLENOID	
502820	SUPPORT, HEAD	
502820-1	BLOCK, HEAD SUPPORT	
502821	GUIDE	
502822	STUD, VACUUM DISC	

502822-1	SHAFT, VAC DISC LOCK	
502823	BRKT, SWITCH	
502824	ROD	
502824-1	SHAFT, SENSOR MOUNTING	
502825	SHAFT, THROW OUT	
502826	SHAFT, CAM	
502827	STUD, IDLER GEAR	
502828	CAM, KNIFE	
502829	SHAFT, KNIFE	
502830	SHAFT, FEED ROLLER	
502831	SHAFT, RATCHET	
502832	HUB, THROW OUT	
502833	LEVER	
502834	GEAR, 1624	1.625 BORE
502834-A	ASSY, GEAR SPUR	
502835	GEAR, 1648	1.000/1.001 BORE 3/16 KWY
502835-1	GEAR, SPUR	
502836	BRKT, PIVOT	
502837	ANGLE	
502838	PLUNGER	
502839	GEAR, 1620	.500/.501 BORE 1/8 KWY
502840	GEAR, 1648	1.250/1.251 BORE 3/16 KWY
502841	ARM, REEL	
502842	KNOB	2 DIA
502842-1	KNOB	
502842-A	ASSY, KNOB	
502843	KNIFE	LOWER, UPPER
502843-1	KNIFE	LOWER, UPPER
502843-S	KNIFE	ONE UP, SHARPEN
502844	GUIDE, PINWHEEL	
502845	SHAFT, LABEL REEL	
502846	SHAFT, GLUE WHEEL	
502847	REEL, R130A	
502847-1	WHEEL, DIVIDER	
502850	ARM, REEL	
5028502	SHAFT	
502851	BLOCK, BEARING	
502852	HOLDER, GUIDE ROD	
502853	ROD, GUIDE	
502854	PLATE, SIDE GUIDE	
502855	GEAR, 1620	.9696/.9693 BORE 1/8 KWY
502855-A	GEAR, MITER	
502856	GEAR, 1630	.9684/.9688 BORE
502857	HUB, LABEL ROLLER	
502858	STRIPPER	
502859	CLAMP	
502860	BAR	
502861	GUARD, GEAR	
502862	STUD, VACUUM DISLOCK	
502863	SUPPORT, LABEL	
502864	SHAFT, HUB	
502864-A	ASSY, HUB	
502865	HUB, UNWIND	
502866	HUB, UNWIND	
502867	BLOCK, BEARING UNWIND	
502868	SUPPORT, UNWIND UNIT	
502869	RETAINER, SPRING	
502871	SPACER	

502872	SPACER	
502873	SHAFT, HEAT WHEEL	
502874	BRAKE	ONE UP HEAD
502875	COLLAR, BREAK	ONE UP HEAD
502879	COVER, SOLENOID	TIP ON
502881	PUSHER	
502881-1	PUSHER, GUIDE	
502881-2	PUSHER, SUPPORT CREDIT CARD	
502885	CORE, ALUMINUM	
502889	ARM, VACUUM VALVE SUPPORT	
503040	STUD, IDLER	
503053	WHEEL, GLUE	
503054	SHAFT, GLUE WHEEL	
503107	SUPPORT, PUNCH HOLDER	
503108	PAD, VACUUM WHEEL	
503109	DISC, VACUUM WHEEL	
503124	WHEEL, VACUUM	
503201	PLATE, HEAD FRONT	
503202	PLATE, HEAD REAR	
503209	BAR, FEEDER CARRIER	
503209-1	BAR, FEEDER CARRIER	
503209-1A	ASSY, BAR FEEDER	
503210	PLATE, KNIFE	
503221	SCRAPER, GLUE WHEEL	FOR KR203
503226	BRKT, ROLLER	
503227	CAM, ROLLER	
503229	ARM, KNIFE	
503229-A	ASSY, ARM	SPECIFY RH OR LH
503232	ROLLER	
503233	STUD	
503233-2	STUD	
503235	SHAFT, DRIVE	
503236	SHAFT, ROLLER	
503237	SPROCKET, 25B13	
503238	SPROCKET, 25B24	
503239	SPROCKET, 25B24	
503240	SPROCKET, 25B18	
503240-A	SPROCKET, 25B18	IDLER
503241	HUB, BEARING	
503241-A	ASSY, HUB	
503242	HUB, BEARING	
503243	PLATE, PAPER GUIDE	
503244	SHAFT, CHANGE GEAR	
503245	SHAFT, CHANGE GEAR	
503246	SPROCKET, 25B24	
503247	SHAFT, VACUUM WHEEL	
503247-2	SHAFT, HEAT WHEEL	FOR KR310
503247-3	SHAFT, VACUUM	FOR KR310 1 AND 2IN HEAT WHEEL
503247-4	SHAFT, VACUUM	HEAT WHEEL
503248	YOKE, THROW OUT	
503248-A	ASSY, YOKE	
503250	LINK, THROW OUT	
503251	SUPPORT, SOLENOID PLATE	
503252	PLATE, SOLENOID	
503253	HOUSING, SOLENOID	
503254	COLLAR, THROW OUT	
503255	LEVER, THROW OUT EXT	
503256	SHAFT, CIRCULAR KNIFE	

503257	SPROCKET, 25B24	
503258	SPROCKET, 25B24	
503259	SHAFT, CRANK DRIVE	
503259-A	ASSY, SHAFT CRANK DRIVE	
503260	SHAFT, PULLEY DRIVE	
503260-A	ASSY, SHAFT	
503261	SPACER	
503262	SPACER	
503263	SPACER	
503264	SPACER	
503265	WHEEL, GLUE	1 1/2IN
503266	WHEEL, GLUE	2IN
503267	NUT, RETAINER	
503268	EXT, ROD NUT	
503268-A	ASSY, ROD NUT/W PIN	
503269	COVER, UPPER	
503270	COVER, BOTTOM LH	
503271	COVER, BOTTOM RH	
503273	BLOCK, PAPER GUIDE	
503275	SHAFT, PAPER FEED ROLLER	
503275-1	SHAFT, FEED ROLLER	
503276	PLATE, MARGIN STRIPPER	
503276-A	ASSY, STRIPPER	MARGIN BRACKET FOR 211E
503277	BRKT, MARGIN STRIPPER	
503277-A	PLATE, BRACKET	MARGIN STRIPPER
503279	WHEEL, VACUUM	20IN SC
503298	EXT, VACUUM PAD	2IN
503299	EXT, LABEL TRAY	
503299-A	ASSY, ARM	SPECIFY RH OR LH
503366	BRKT	
503489	SUPPORT, CHAIN	
503530	SPROCKET, STUD IDLER	
503531	HUB, BEARING GEAR	
503531-A	HUB, BEARING	
503532	GEAR, 2052	.625/.626 BORE 3/16 KWY
503533	PULLEY, V BELT	4500 X 5/8
503534	SPROCKET	25B18, 5/8" BORE
503535	SPROCKET, IDLER	
503535-A	ASSY, SPROCKET	
503536	SPROCKET, CRANK SHAFT	
503537	ASSY, GEAR AND SPROCKET	2039 AND 25B15
503538	GEAR, IDLER CHANGE	
503545	BRKT	JAM SW ADJ
503546	SPROCKET, 25B20	110100 MINI MAILER
503550	PLATE, SIDE TOP	
503551	PLATE, SLIDE BOTTOM	
503552	CLAMP, SLIDE	
503552-1	BRKT, ADJ	
503553	SHAFT, SKID BAR	
503554	SHAFT, WORM GEAR ADJ	
503555	ROLLER, EJECTION	PER SET
503555-A	ASSY, KNOCK DOWN	FOR KR310
503556	POST, SIDEGUIDE	
503558	SHAFT	
503568	YOKE, THROW OUT	
503568-1	MOUNT, THROW OUT	FOR ONE POINT
503568-1A	ASSY, THROW OUT	MULTIGRAPHICS
503569	SHAFT, THROW OUT MOUNT	

503570	SPROCKET, 25B54	
503571	MOUNT, SOLENOID	
503572-A	ASSY, LABEL TRAY	
503573	SPIDER, HEAD	2 1/4IN DIAMETER
503574	SPIDER, HEAD	2 1/4IN DIAMETER
503601	PLATE, BASE SUPPORT	RH AND LH
503602	TABLETOP	RH AND LH
503603	TABLETOP, CENTER	
503604	BRIDGE, FEEDER, CASTING	
503604-A	ASSY, BRIDGE	FOR MINI MAILER
503606	COVER	
503606-1	COVER, ARM	
503607	PANEL, ELECTRICAL BOX	
503615	GEAR, 1621	.500/.501 BORE 1/8 KWY
503616	PLATE, ARM INNER	
503617	PLATE, ARM OUTER	
503618	SPACER, SHAFT DRIVE	SQUARE
503620	HUB, BEARING	
503621	SHAFT, SPUR GEAR	
503622	HUB, GEAR FEED ROLLER DR	
503622-1A	ASSY, HUB, W/ (2) 1650 GEARS	
503622-A	ASSY, HUB	
503623	GEAR, 1 3/4IN 1652	1.7490/1.7495 BORE
503624	SHAFT, SLIDE, SHUTTLE FEEDER	
503625	CAM, FEED ROLLER	
503625-1	CAM, FEED ROLLER	
503625-2	CAM, FEED ROLLER	CALENDER FEEDER SP67900
503626	LEVER, CAM	
503626-1	CAM, FEED ROLLER	
503626-1A	ASSY, CLAMP ARM, CAM	
503627	LEVER, SPRING	
503628	SHAFT, CAM	
503629	SHAFT, SPRING LEVER	
503629-1	SHAFT, SPRING LEVER	
503629-2	SHAFT, SPRING LEVEL	
503629-3	SHAFT, SPRING LEVER	
503630	SHAFT, GEAR	
503630-1	SHAFT, GEAR	
503631	SHAFT, FRONT ROLLER	
503632	SHAFT, DRIVE	
503632-1	SHAFT, DRIVE	
503633	SHAFT, CRANK	
503633-1	SHAFT, CRANK	
503634	BRKT, SPROCKET	
503635	BLOCK, BEARING	
503635-A	ASSY, BLOCK	
503636	BELT, ROLLER FRONT	
503637	BELT, ROLLER REAR	
503637-A	ASSY, ROLLER BELT REAR	
503639	SPROCKET, 25B30	
503640	BLOCK, SHAFT SUPPORT	
503641	SHAFT, BELT SPROCKET IDLER	
503642	BLOCK, BEARING	
503642-A	ASSY, BLOCK	
503643	ROLLER, BELT IDLER	
503643-A	ASSY, ROLLER	
503644	HUB, BELT ROLLER	
503645	SHAFT, REAR ROLLER	

503646	BRKT, BELT TAKE UP	
503647	BLOCK, BEARING	
503647-A	ASSY, BEARING BLOCK	
503648	LEVER, LOCKING	
503649	BRKT, LOCKING	
503650	SPRING, LOCKING RELEASE	
503652	BLOCK, BEARING	
503653	SHAFT, SPUR GEAR	
503654	SHAFT, UNIV JOINT	
503655	SHAFT, TOP ROLLER DRIVE	
503656	ROLLER, FEED	
503656-1	ROLLER, BOTTOM FEED 521	2.405 DO X .625 BORE
503656-2	ROLLER, BOTTOM FEED 535	2.480 OD W/ .625 BORE
503657	GEAR, SPUR	
503658	GEAR, SPUR	
503659	GEAR, SPUR	
503660	BRKT, HEAD DRIVE SHAFT	
503660-A	ASSY, BRACKET	HEAD DRIVE SHFT, DOUBLE BEARNG
503661	BRKT, HEAD DRIVE SHAFT	
503662	HEAD, SPIDER	
503662-A	ASSY, SPIDER HEAD DRIVE	
503663	SHAFT, HEAD	DRIVER SPIDER
503664	SHAFT, HEAD	DRIVE SPIDER
503665	COUPLING, HEAD DRIVE	
503666	BRKT, TRACK ROLLER	
503667	BRKT, TRACK ROLLER	
503668	GEAR, 1642	.874/.875 BORE SPUR SQ
503669	BRKT, TOP PLATE RH	
503670	BRKT, TOP PLATE LH	
503671	ROD, FEEDER SLIDER	
503672	BRKT, IDLER SPROCKET	
503673	BRKT, YOKE THROW OUT	
503674	CLAMP, DRIVE HEAD	
503675	HEAD, SPIDER	
503676	SPROCKET, THROW OUT	
503677	RING, SPROCKET THROW OUT	
503678	ASSY, SPROCKET THROW OUT	
503679	SHAFT, DRIVE HEAD	
503680	BRKT, DRIVE HEAD	
503681	PLATE, MOTOR MOUNT	
503682	BLOCK, BEARING	
503683	BRKT, ADJ	
503684	SHAFT, ADJ	
503685	SHAFT, ROLLER	
503686	BRKT, BASE SUPPORT	
503687	SHAFT, SPACER	
503688	SPACER, ARM CLAMP	
503689	SHAFT, SPACER	
503690	SHAFT, HAND WHEEL	
503691	SCREW, ARM ADJ	
503692	SHAFT, TRACK ROLLER	
503693	BRKT, IDLER SPROCKET	
503694	TRAY, VACUUM HOSE	
503695	GEAR, SPUR	
503696	PULLEY	
503697	ASSY, GEAR PULLEY	
503698	ROLLER, BELT TIGHTENER	
503699	SPACER, SHAFT BRACKET	SQUARE

503701	BRKT, FEEDER	
503701-A	ASSY, BRACKET FEEDER	
503702	SHAFT, DRIVE	SQUARE
503703	PLATE, CHAIN GUIDE	
503704	ROLLER, PRESS DOWN	
503704-1	ROLLER, PRESS DOWN	
503706	HUB, SHAFT BEARING	
503710	PLATE, STOP CONV	
503712	GUIDE, BRIDGE REAR	
503715	COVER, CONV SIDE	
503718-1	PLATE, SHAFT BRACKET	SQUARE, LH
503718-1A	ASSY, GEARBOX	
503719-1	PLATE, SHAFT BRACKET	SQUARE, RH
503724	SUPPORT, CONV	
503726	PLATE, SKID BAR	
503726-A	ASSY, SKID BAR	FOR MINI MAILER
503729	HUB, BEARING	
503729-A	ASSY, HUB BEARING	
503731	PLATE, SIDE GUIDE	
503732	HUB, MTG	
503732-A	ASSY, BUSHING BLOCK	
503733-1	CRANK, NUT	
503734	SHAFT, THREADED ROD	
503736	SHAFT, HUB	
503737	SHAFT, SKID BAR BEARING	
503738	WHEEL, HAND	
503741	WHEEL, HAND	MINI MAILER
503744	ROLLER	
503748	SHAFT	
503748-A	ASSY, ROLLER	
503750	BODY, VACUUM VALVE	
503750-3	BODY, VACUUM W/ORING	
503750-A	ASSY, BODY VACUUM VALVE	
503751	PLATE, VACUUM FEEDER	
503751-1	PLATE, VACUUM FLAT	
503751-2	PLATE, VACUUM SHALLOW	
503751-3	PLATE, VACUUM DEEP	
503751-4	PLATE, VACUUM CONVEX	
503751-5	PLATE, VACUUM	
503751-6	PLATE, VAC NRW.688	
503751-7	PLATE, VAC NRW .990	
503751-8	PLATE, VACUUM FEEDER	ATIP SP92100
503751-R	PLATE, VACUUM FEEDER	REGKIT
503752	BRKT, FEEDER SUPPORT	
503753	PLATE, FEEDER	
503753-3	TABLETOP, SHUTTLE	
503754-1	ARM, HEAD SUPPORT	
503755-1	BRKT, HEAD ADJ	
503756	PLATE, TOP	
503759	BRKT	FOR CONTROL BOARD
503760	SHAFT, PRESS DOWN ROLLER	
503761	PLATE, KNOCK DOWN SUPPORT	
503762	SHAFT, IDLER GEAR	
503763	HOLDER, PHOTO LIGHT	
503764	BRKT, PHOTO LIGHT	
503765	SPACER	
503766	CAM, COUNTER	
503767	STUD, HEAD SUPPORT	

503768	BRKT, HEAD SUPPORT	
503769	ROLLER, PRESS DOWN	
503771	GEAR, CAM SHAFT	
503772	GEAR, LOWER FEED	ROLLER DRIVE
503773	GEAR, HANDWHEEL 2436	.625/.626 BORE 3/16 KWY
503774	GEAR, 2448	1.1243/1.1248 BORE
503774-A	ASSY, GEAR	
503775-1	GEAR, 1635	.625/.626 BORE 3/16 KWY
503776	GEAR, 2432	.500/.501 BORE 1/8 KWY
503777	ASSY, FORK	TOP FEED ROLLER
503777-A	ASSY, FORK	
503778	SHAFT, ARM SLIDING	
503779	CLAMP, ARM	
503780	PLATE, ARM	PULLEY BRACKET
503781	SHAFT, ARM CLAMP	
503782	BAR, LOCKING	
503783	SUPPORT, LOCKING ROD	
503784	ROD, LOCKING	
503785	VACUUM, LINE	MANIFOLD HEAD
503786	GUIDE, SIDE RAIL	BRIDGE
503786-1	GUIDE, SIDE RAIL	BRIDGE
503787	BRKT, CONV SUPPORT	
503788	GEAR, 2042	.375/.376 BORE
503789	GEAR, 1624	1.1243/1.1248 BORE IDLER
503789-A	ASSY, GEAR 1624	
503790	TUBE, ROLLER	
503791	STUD, SPUR GEAR	
503792	GUIDE, PAPER	RH AND LH
503793	TABLE, FORM	
503794	BRKT, SKID BAR	
503794-1	CLAMP	
503795	ARM, SKID BAR SWING	
503796	STOP, SKID BAR ADJ	
503797	SPACER, SKID BAR BEARING	
503798	SPACER, SKID BAR	
503799	SHAFT, REAR BRIDGE	
503802	WHEEL, TRANSFER	
503804	PLATE, SIDE RH	
503805-1	OLDER	
503809	SHAFT, ROLLER	1 1/2IN
503813	ROLLER, BELT	
503817	CONNECTOR, SHAFT	
503829	PLATE, GEARBOX MTG	
504000-13	DOOR, RH	
504000-17	DOOR, FRONT	FOR KR311
504000-18	DOOR, BACK	FOR KR311
504089	ROLLER, GEAR	
504101	PLATE, RH	
504102	PLATE, LH	
504103	BRKT	
504104	SHAFT, KNIFE	
504105	PINWHEEL	
504107	PINWHEEL	
504108	GUIDE	PINWHEEL PAPER
504109	GUIDE	PINWHEEL PAPER
504110	GUIDE	PINWHEEL PAPER
504111	KNIFE, STATIONARY	FOR STAMPHEAD
504111-2	KNIFE, STATIONARY	FOR STAMPHEAD

504111-3	KNIFE, STATIONARY	FOR STAMPHEAD
504111-S	KNIFE, STAMPHEAD	SHARPEN
504112	KNIFE, ROTATING	
504112-2	KNIFE	
504113	BLOCK, SUPPORT	
504114	ROLLER, PAPER	
504115	BRKT, PAPER STRIPPER	
504116	GEAR, 1630	1.1242/1.1247 BORE
504117	GEAR, 1630	1.000/1.001 BORE 3/16 KWY
504118	GEAR, 2040	.500/.501 BORE 1/8 KWY
504119	GEAR, 2075	.500/.501 BORE 1/8 KWY
504120	GEAR, 2048	.500/.501 BORE 1/8 KWY
504121	GEAR, 2024	.625/.626 BORE 3/16 KWY
504122	GEAR, 2024	1.0400/1.0395 BORE
504123	GEAR, 2048	1.0381/1.0389 BORE
504124	ASSY, GEAR	2024 AND 2048
504125	SHAFT	
504126	BRKT, MTG	
504127	BRKT, MTG	
504500	SENSOR, THERMOLOGIC	8112E01
504511	SHAFT, VACUUM	HEAT WHEEL
504512	BUSHING, SPACER	
504516	COVER, THERMOSTAT	
504516-1	STAMP, INKER	
504517	PLATE, HEAT WHEEL LH	
504518-3	RING, VACUUM PAD	
504522-1	BRKT, BRUSH HOLDER	
504523	RING, COMMUTATOR	211 LABEL HEAD
504523-1	RING, COMMUTATOR	311 LABEL HEAD
504532	BUSHING, HEAT RING	
504534	HOLDER, BRUSH	
504541-1	TEMPLATE, HEAT	BRUSH HOLDER
504548	COVER, THERMOSTAT	
504582	ROLLER	
504602	POST, STOP BAR	
504602-1	POST, STOP BAR	
504602-3	POST, STOP BAR	
504604	ARM, STOP BAR	
504605	BRKT, SWITCH	
504606-1	BLOCK, ARM STOP	
504607	BAR, STOP	
504607-2	STOP, BAR	
504607-3	STOP, BAR	
504607-A	ASSY, BAR PANIC	
504615	PRINTER, ATTACHMENT	
504616	BRKT	
504617	ROLLER, PRINT	
504618	STUD	
504619	SHAFT	
504620	WHEEL, GLUE	
504622	PAD, EXTERNAL PRINTER	
504623	ROLLER, FELT	1 1/2IN DIA
504651	KIT, CONNECTION	215 TO 219
504666	BRKT, MTG	
504674	DEFLECTOR, 215 PC	
504800-A	ASSY, KICKER	
504801-1	PLATE, END MTG	
504802	PLATE, TOP	

504803	BRKT, MTG	
504804	SHAFT, SLIDING BLOCK	
504805	BLOCK, SLIDE	
504805-A	ASSY, READER	
504806	BLOCK, SLIDE	
504806-A	ASSY, MOUNT SCANNER	
504807	BLOCK, SUPPORT	
504808	PIN	
504809	SHAFT	
504810	PISTON, LOCKING	
504811	PLATE, BOTTOM	
504812	SCREW, ADJ	
504814	BLOCK, END	
504815	SCREW, ADJ	
504817	SHAFT	
504818	SHAFT	
504819	PINWHEEL	
504820	ROLLER, FEED	
504821	ROLLER, HOLD DOWN	
504823	HOLD DOWN, PAPER	
504824	ROD, SLIDE SUPPORT	
504825	BAR, SUPPORT	
504825-1	SPACER	
504826	COLLAR	
504842	BRKT, SENSOR	
504842-1	BRKT, SENSOR	
504842-2	BRKT, SENSOR	
504843	CAM, PROX COLLAR	
504844	SLEEVE, DRIVE	PROX COLLAR
504845	CAM, KNIFE	PROX SWITCH
504845-A	ASSY, PROX COLLAR KNIFE CAM	
504848	BAR, MTG	
504849	COLLAR	SPLIT PROX SWITCH
504849-1	COLLAR, SPLIT, PROX	
504850	SUPPORT, PROX SWITCH	
504851	STUD, HOLD COLLAR	
504852	COLLAR	PROX SWITCH
504853	BRKT, SUPPORT	PROX SWITCH
504854	PLATE, PROX SWITCH	
504855	COLLAR, MAGNET	PROX SWITCH
504855-3	COLLAR, MAG PROX SWITCH	
504856	BAR	
504860	PANEL, FRONT AUTO MAIL	
504863	BLOCK, BRUSH SUPPORT	
504864	SHAFT, BRUSH SUPPORT	
504865	COLLAR, PAPER	HOLD DOWN
504866	BRUSH, PAPER HOLDER	
504878	CLAMP, PHOTO ARM	
504879	EXT, VACUUM SHAFT	
504880	BRKT, SWITCH	
504881	BLOCK	
504882	BLOCK	
504919	SPROCKET, 41B15	IDLER
504949	ARM, BELT TIGHTENER	
504949-3	TAKEUP, CLAMP BELT	
504949-A	ASSY, BRACKET	3/4IN BELT
504949-B	ASSY, BRACKET	1IN BELT
504950	PULLEY, BELT TIGHTENER	

504988	SHAFT, BELT GUIDE ROLLER	
504988-1	SHAFT, BELT TIGHTENER	
504988-2	SHAFT, CHAIN TENSIONER	
505001	PLATE, BACK	
505002	PLATE, FRONT	
505003	COVER, RATCHET	
505004	SHAFT, DRIVE	
505005	SHAFT, CAM	
505006	SHAFT, IDLER GEAR	
505007	SHAFT, VACUUM WHEEL	
505008	STUD, IDLER SPROCKET	
505009	GEAR, 1616	.7100/.7096 BORE
505010	SPROCKET, 25B15	
505011	ASSY, MITER GEAR	
505012	GEAR, 1634	.7823/.7819
505013	SPROCKET, 25B17	
505014	ASSY, GEAR SPROCKET	
505015	CAM, KNIFE	
505016	BLOCK, BEARING	FRONT
505017	BLOCK, BEARING	BACK
505018	LEVER, CAM	
505019	ARM, FEED	
505020	BLOCK, SOLENOID SUPPORT	
505022	HUB, THROW OUT	
505023	STUD, VACUUM ARM	
505024	SHAFT, THROW OUT	
505025	LINK, YOKE THROW OUT	
505027	WHEEL, GLUE 15/16 STAMP	15/16 STAMP
505110	BLOCK, ADJ	
505114	ROD, PIPE ADJ	
505281	SCRAPER, GLUE WHEEL	
505281-1	SCRAPER, GLUE WHEEL	
505281-2	SCRAPER, GLUE WHEEL	
505534	HUB, DRIVE	
505534-1A	ASSY, QUICK DISCONNECT NEW	
505535	RING, HUB LOCKING	
505535-1	RING, HUB LOCKING	
505535-1A	ASSY, QUICK DISCONNECT	
505536	PIN, LOCKING	
505536-A	PIN, LOCKING	
505605	RING, NUMBERING	
505711-1	WHEEL, VACUUM	
505729	SPROCKET, 35B14	GLUE WHEEL
505732-1	WHEEL, GLUE	
505734	SPROCKET, 35B24	DRIVE
505736	SPROCKET, 35B24	VACUUM WHEEL
505737	SPROCKET, 35B12	THROW OUT
505740	CAM, VACUUM WHEEL FEED	
505753	SHAFT, VACUUM WHEEL FEED	
505754	TUBE, VACUUM WHEEL FEED	
505757	SPROCKET, 25B15	BELT DRIVE
505764	SPROCKET, 25B18	FEED ROLLER DRIVE
505854	ASSY, SPIDER HEAD	STACKER
505855	SHAFT, UNIV JOINT	STACKER
505860	BLOCK, BEARING	STACKER
505866	BRUSH, INSERTER	
505869	ROLLER, BELT	STACKER
505870	ROLLER, BELT	STACKER

505875	SHOE, HEAD DRIVE	CLAMP MARK
505877	SHAFT, DRIVE	
505884	ROLLER, BELT DRIVE	REJECT
505885	ROLLER, BELT IDLER	REJECT
505905	CAM, GRIP	
505910	ROLLER, REGISTRATION	
505911	TRACK, SWITCHING	
505931	STRIPPER, UPPER PLATE	
505932	LEVEL, STRIPPER CAM	
505937	BRKT, YOKE THROW OUT	
505938	YOKE, THROW OUT	
505939	LEVER, YOKE THROW OUT	
505940	COLLAR, THROW OUT	
505941	HUB, THROW OUT GEAR	
505942	PAWL	
505944	ARM, GRIPPER	
505945	SHAFT, GRIPPER	
505946	GUIDE, GRIPPER	
505947	HEAD, GRIPPER	
505949	BRKT, SWITCHING TRACK	
505950	SHAFT, SWITCHING TRACK	
505979	GEAR, ROLLER ANILOX	
505980	HUB, DRIVE INSIDE ANILOX	
506018	SHAFT, SPROCKET SLEEVE	
506022	COLLAR, ECCENTRIC SPIDER	
506024	SHAFT, ECCENTRIC	
506039	STUD, PULLEY	
506056	CAM	
506070	STUD, DISENGAGE LOWER	
506071	STUD, LOWER PLATE	
506072	STUD, ECCENTRIC LOWER	
506099	CYLINDER, ROLLER DRIVE	ANOLIX
506119	SLEEVE, CHAIN DRIVE	
506139	ROLLER, PLATEN	
506142	SPROCKET, DRIVE MAIN	
506155	GEAR, 1621	.625/.626 BORE 3/16 KWY
506158	GEAR, 1625	.750/.751 BORE 3/16 KWY
506161	SPROCKET, 35B16	DOUBLE, .750/.751BORE 3/16KWY
506165	SPROCKET, 40B18	IDLER
506174	SPROCKET, DRIVE	TABLE CHAIN
506185	SPROCKET, 35B15	DOUBLE, .750/.751 BORE 3/16KWY
506187	SPROCKET, DRIVE	TABLE CHAIN
506189	SPROCKET, 35B16	DOUBLE, 1.242/1.247 BORE
506191	ROLLER, FEED	
506194	GEAR, 1628	.625/.626 BORE 3/16 KWY
506198	STUD	MAIN DRIVE TAKE UP
506199	SPROCKET, 40B18	MAIN DRIVE
506200	SPROCKET, MAIN DRIVE IDLER	
506201	SPROCKET, GEAR BOX	
506202	SPROCKET, 35B15	GEAR DRIVE
506205	ROLLER, IDLER	
506209	ROLLER, BELT DRIVE	
506227	GEAR, 1632	BELT DRIVE
506235	ROLLER, LABELING	
506236	SPROCKET, 35B13	ROLLER DRIVE
506238	SPROCKET, 41B18	IDLER
506275	ARM, REAR TAKE UP SPROCKET	
506290	ROLLER, EXT	

506292	CLAMP, ROLLER	
506293	BRKT, CLAMP SLEEVE	
506297	BRKT, ROLLER	
506297-1	BRKT, ROLLER	
506297-2	BRKT, ROLLER	
506297-4	BRKT, ROLLER	
506290	ROLLER, EXT	
506468	SPACER	
506534	SPROCKET, DRIVE	CONV
507150	ASSY, GEAR SPROCKET	1636, 35B18
507156	SPROCKET, IDLER	
507158	GEAR, 1634	.750/.751 BORE 3/16 KWY
507190	SPROCKET, 35B16	
507193	SHAFT, CHAIN DRIVE SHAFT	
507194	ASSY, GEAR SPROCKET	1636, 35B15
507197	GEAR, 1634	.750/.751 BORE 3/16 KWY
507198	SPROCKET, 35B15	
507217	ASSY, SPROCKET ROLLER	
507217-1	ASSY, SPROCKET ROLLER	
507230	SPROCKET, 35B18	DOUBLE
507231	SPROCKET, 35B17	
507236	ASSY, GEAR SPROCKET	
507242	ROLLER, LABELING	
507243	ROLLER, FEED	
507253	SPROCKET, 35B20	
507261	SPROCKET, 35B15	DOUBLE
507262	ROLLER, TRANSFER	
507262-12	ROLLER, TRANSFER	
507262-2	ROLLER, TRANSFER	
507262-2A	ASSY, ROLLER TRANSFER	
507262-A	ASSY, ROLLER	
507267	ROLLER, IDLER	
507267-1	ROLLER, BELT	
507267-1A	ASSY, ROLLER	
507268	SHAFT, IDLER ROLLER	
507274	ROLLER, BELT DRIVE	
507274-A	ASSY, ROLLER BELT DRIVE	
507275	ROLLER, BELT IDLER	
507277	STUD, IDLER	
507278	STUD, ROLLER OUTSIDE	
507284	GEAR, 1630	.750/.751 BORE 3/16 KWY
507297	SPROCKET, SIDE DRIVE	
507298	SPROCKET, CLUTCH	
507299	SPROCKET, 40B24	DOUBLE
507331-1	SHAFT, CHAIN DRIVE	INSIDE
507335	SHAFT, TAKE UP	
507360	SPROCKET, 40B18	DOUBLE
507369	GEAR, 1624	7505/7495 BORE
507370	GEAR, 1648	TRANSFER ROLLER DRIVE
507371	SHAFT, CHAIN DRIVE	REAR
507442	GUIDE, PAPER	
507442-1	GUIDE, PAPER	
507442-2	GUIDE, PAPER	
507442-3	GUIDE, PAPER	
507442-6	GUIDE, PAPER	
507457	GEAR, 1630	TOP FEED ROLLER
507458	GEAR, 1632	FRONT DRIVE
507465	SPROCKET, AUXILIARY MOTOR	

507467	SPROCKET, TIMING	
507468	ROLLER, TRANSFER IDLER	
507494	SPROCKET, TIMING	
507553	SPROCKET, TIMING	
507593	PLATE, DRIVE MOUNTING	
507621-A	ARM, PIVOT	INSIDE
507639	SHAFT, LABEL FEED ROLLER	
508003	PLATE, BEARING	
508010-100	SPACER, BOOK 1 1/4IN	
508021	PLATE	
508023	HUB, SPROCKET	
508049-1	BRKT, UPPER BELT SUPP	
508049-100	SPACER, BOOK 1 1/4IN	
508049-15	BRKT, IJ MOUNT LEIBINGER	
508049-2	BRKT, UPPER SUPPORT	
508049-4	BRKT, UPPER BELT SUPPORT	
508049-9	BAR, UPPER STATIC SUPPORT	
508050	BRKT, UPPER BELT SUPPORT	
508050-100	SAPCER, BOOK 1 1/4IN	
508050-5	BRKT, UPPER BELT	DRIVE SUPPORT
508050-6	BRKT, SUPPORT	UPPER BELT DRIVE
508051	BRKT, UPPER BELT SUPPORT	
508051-100	SPACER, BOOK 1 1/4IN	
508052	BRKT, GATE PIVOT	
508052-A	ASSY, BRACKET GATE PIVOT	
508054-1	STUD, GATE ARM	
508055	LINK, GATE	
508056	BRKT, GATE PIVOT	
508056-A	ASSY, BRKT GATE PIVOT	W/BUSHING
508066	SHAFT, FLAT	
508068	ROLLER, DRIVE	
508070	ROLLER, UPPER BELT IDLER	
508071	ROLLER, UPPER BELT ADJ	
508072	ROLLER, UPPER BELT DRIVE	
508072-1	ROLLER, UPPER BELT DRIVE	
508073	SHAFT, BELT TAKE UP	
508074	SHAFT, BELT ADJ	
508076	SHAFT, UPPER BELT SPACER	
508077	BLOCK, SPRING	
508078	SLEEVE, UPPER BELT DRIVE	
508081	LEVER, UPPER BELT ADJ	
508094	STUD	
508095	STUD	
508118-1	GUIDE, ADJ	REJECT CONV
508118-2	BRKT	
508123	BRKT	
508137	SHAFT, DRIVE	
508157	PULLEY, BELT TIGHTENER	
508163	LUG, CHAIN	
508163-2	LUG, CHAIN	
508164	SUPPORT, UPPER PIVOT	
508174	SPACER, AIR CYLINDER	
508175	CLEVIS, AIR CYLINDER	
508176	SHAFT, BELT ROLLER	
508244	GUIDE	
508316	PLATE, INFEED SIDE	
508316-1	WHEEL, KICKER	RUBBER
508316-2	WHEEL, CROSSFEED KICKER	

508325	ARM	
508334	SHAFT, GEARBOX	
508337	SPACER, PILLAR BLOCK	
508338-1	SHAFT	
508338-2	SHAFT, OUTFEED ROLLER	
508343	ROLLER, FRONT IDLER	
508345	SPACER	
508348	STUD, IDLER	
508351	ROLLER, BELT DRIVE	
508356	SUPPORT, RETURN CHAIN	
508409-1	BRKT, UPPER BELT SUPPORT	
508444	SPRING, SIDE GUIDE	
508482-1	BRKT, SENSOR MOUNT	
508506	LEG	WITHOUT CASTERS
508511	BRKT, UPPER CROSS FEED	
508514	TRANSISTOR, PHOTO	PR29
508518	ARM, SWING	
508527-1	BAR, GEARBOX SUPPORT	
508530	LUG, CHAIN	FOR INSERTER
508530-1	LUG, CHAIN	
508530-6	LUG, CHAIN	
508531	GUIDE, UPPER CHAIN	
508532	CLIP, CHAIN LUG	
508532-1	CLIP, CHAIN LUG	
508533	PLATE, CHAIN GUIDE MOUNT	
508534	SPACER, LOWER CHAIN GUIDE	
508535	BLOCK, SWING	
508536	BLOCK, STOP	
508537	BLOCK, CLAMPED	
508538	POST, PAPER GUIDE	NI 5-2
508540	STUD, IDLER	1/2IN DIA
508542	SPACER, TABLE SUPPORT	
508549	SHAFT, VACUUM WHEEL	
508549-2	SHAFT, VACUUM WHEEL	
508550	SHAFT, VACUUM WHEEL	
508554	PLATE, CONNECTING	
508562	SHAFT, HEAD	25.8125IN LONG
508563	SHAFT, HEAD DRIVE	
508567	ROLLER, LABELING	
508570	ARM, OPENER	
508570-1	BAR, ROUND	
508572	SHAFT, LABELING ROLLER	
508572-1	SHAFT, LABELING ROLLER	
508573	BRKT, TAKE UP	
508577	SHAFT, CLUTCH	ONE POINT
508583	SHAFT, CHAIN DRIVE	
508583-1	SHAFT	
508583-3	SHAFT, CHAIN DRIVE	
508587	SHAFT, OUTFEED ROLLER	
508593	CLAMP	
508594	POST, OPENER	
508594-1	POST, OPENER	
508594-2	SHAFT, SPRING GUIDE MOUNT	
508595	COVER, WIRE	
508603	CHANNEL, CROSS	
508603-1	CHANNEL, 3", CONNECTING	RH NA 4-1, LH NA 4-2
508608	PLATE, GUIDE	
508608-9	PLATE, GUIDE	

508611	BAR, DRIVE SUPPORT	
508614	PLATE, SIDE	
508614-3	PLATE, BEARING	
508615-1	PLATE, MTG	2 HP
508615-2	PLATE, MTG	FOR 3 HP MOTOR
508616	HOLDER, PHOTOCCELL	
508616-1A	ASSY, LIGHT	HORSE SHOE
508616-A	ASSY, LIGHT	PHOTOCCELL
508618	TRACK, CHAIN, UPPER	
508618-1	TRACK, CHAIN, UPPER	
508618-4	GUIDE, CHAIN	33 1/2IN
508619	TRACK, CHAIN, LOWER	
508619-1	TRACK, CHAIN, LOWER	
508621	DISC, VACUUM VALVE	
508623	BLOCK, BEARING SPACER	
508623-1	BLOCK, BEARING	
508624	HUB, CLUTCH	
508624-2	HUB, GEAR THROW OUT	
508624-A	ASSY, HUB CLUTCH	
508625	GUIDE, RETURN	
508626	BAR, RETURN GUIDE SUPPORT	
508627-1	PLATE, GEARBOX	FRONT
508627-2	PLATE, GEARBOX	FRONT, 2HP
508627-4	PLATE, GEARBOX REAR 3HP	
508628	BLOCK, NEEDLE	
508628-A	ASSY, NEEDLE BLOCK	
508629	ARM, VACUUM DISC	
508629-1	ARM, VACUUM DISC	
508637	SHAFT, CRANK	
508637-1	SHAFT, SHUTTLE FEEDER	
508637-4	SHAFT, CRANK	
508637-5	SHAFT, CRANK	
508637-9	SHAFT, CRANK	
508641	SHAFT	
508641-1	SHAFT	
508645	PAWL	
508646	SPACER	
508647	BLOCK, BEARING	
508648	SHAFT, HAND WHEEL	
508648-2	SHAFT, HAND WHEEL	SEE ENGINEERING CHANGE NOTICE*
508648-7	SHAFT, HANDWHEEL	
508662	BLOCK, PIVOT	
508664	PUMP, CHANNEL SPACER	
508682	STUD, IDLER GEAR	
508682-1	STUD	
508684	ARM, TAKE UP	
508684-1	ARM, TAKE UP	
508684-2	ARM, TAKE UP	
508684-2A	ASSY, HANDLE	
508684-3	ARM, TAKE UP	
508684-5	ARM, TAKE UP	
508695	SHAFT, BAR	BRACKET CROSS
508696	SHAFT, TOP ROLLER DRIVE	
508701	CHANNEL	LH AND RH
508703	PLATE, FEEDER	
508703-1	TABLETOP	
508703-3	PLATE, FEEDER	
508703-9	SUPPORT, ANGLED	

508704	TABLETOP, FEEDER	
508705	GUIDE, CHAIN RETURN	
508708	WHEEL, VACUUM	
508708-1	WHEEL, 4 ARM VACUUM	
508709-5	PLATE, VACUUM CONVEX	
508710	PLATE, BEARING	
508710-1	PLATE, BEARING	
508710-4	PLATE, BEARING	
508711	TABLETOP	
508711-4LH	TABLETOP, LH	
508711-4RH	TABLETOP, RH	
508714	COVER, FEEDER BASE	
508716	ARM	
508717	ARM, VACUUM	
508718	YOKE, THROW OUT	
508718-A	ASSY, YOKE THROW OUT	
508719	PLATE, SOLENOID	
508719-2	PLATE, SOLENOID	
508719-A	ASSY, PLATE SOLENOID	
508720	COLLAR, SHUTTLE DRIVE	
508721	PLATE, BEARING	
508721-4	PLATE, BEARING	
508722	PLATE, INSIDE SWING	
508723	PLATE, BELT SUPPORT	
508723-5	ARM, BELT SUPPORT	
508723-A	ASSY, BELT DRIVE LOWER	FOR 324-1
508724-1	PLATE	
508725-3	GUIDE, SIDE	
508726	HOUSING, WORM GEAR	
508726-L	HOUSING, WORM GEAR-LH	
508726-R	HOUSING, WORM GEAR-RH	
508728	SUPPORT, NEEDLE BLOCK	
508730	ARM, SHAFT MTG	
508731	BLOCK, SHAFT MTG	
508736	ADAPTOR, SUCKER	
508736-2	ADAPTOR, SUCKER	24IN
508736-4	ADAPTOR, SUCKER 16IN 1 7/8 LG	
508736-6	ADAPTOR, SUCKER 2.188 LG	
508737	CLAMP, SIDEGUIDE	
508737-1	CLAMP, SIDEGUIDE	
508737-10	CLAMP, SIDEGUIDE	
508737-2	CLAMP, SIDEGUIDE	
508737-3	CLAMP, SIDEGUIDE	
508737-4	CLAMP, SIDEGUIDE	
508737-7	BRKT, SIDEGUIDE	
508739	HOLDER, SWITCH	
508740	BLOCK, BEARING	
508741	LEG, FEEDER	
508741-4	LEG, FEEDER	
508741-5	LEG, FEEDER	
508743	BAR	
508745	ROLLER, LOWER FEED	
508746	ROLLER, UPPER FEED	
508746-3	ROLLER, UPPER FEED SETSCREW	
508746-3A	ROLLER, UPPER FEED	
508746-A	ASSY, ROLLER ALUM	RUBBER, 500745-A
508747	GEAR, 1633	SPUR
508747-A	ASSY, GEAR 1633	

508748	ASSY, ROLLER MTG	
508748-1	ASSY, ROLLER MOUNT	
508748-2A	ASSY, ROLLER MTG	
508748-A	ASSY, ROLLER	
508750	BAR, SPRING	
508750-2	BAR, SPRING	
508750-4	BAR, SPRING	
508751	PLATE, SWING OUTSIDE	
508751-A	ASSY, PLATE SWING	
508752	GUIDE, BELT	
508753	ROLLER, LOWER BELT DRIVE	
508753-1	ROLLER, LOWER BELT DRIVE	
508753-2	ROLLER, DRIVE	LOWER BELT
508754	GUSSET	
508755	BLOCK, BEARING	
508755-A	ASSY, BEARING BLOCK	
508756	SHAFT, LOWER BELT DRIVE	NARROW 512303
508756-1	SHAFT, LOWER BELT DRIVE	12 1/2IN
508756-2	SHAFT, LOWER BELT DRIVE	13 9/16IN
508756-3	SHAFT, LOWER BELT DRIVE	
508756-4	SHAFT, LOWER BELT DRIVE	
508756-6	SHAFT, LOWER BELT DRIVE	
508757	HOLDER, SPRING SHAFT	
508757-A	ASSY, PIVOT, TOP BELT	
508758	NUT, SPRING TENSION	
508759	SCREW	
508760	SHAFT, SPRING	
508761	ROLLER, TAKE UP	
508761-1	ROLLER, BELT	
508761-2	ROLLER, TAKE UP	
508761-2A	ASSY, ROLLER TAKE UP	
508761-3	ROLLER, TAKE UP	
508761-3A	ASSY, ROLLER	
508761-4A	ASSY, ROLLER	
508761-A	ASSY, ROLLER TAKE-UP	
508762	STUD, TAKE UP	
508763	ROLLER, IDLER	
508763-1	ROLLER, IDLER	
508763-2	ROLLER, IDLER	
508763-2A	ASSY, IDLER ROLLER	
508763-3	ROLLER, IDLER	
508763-3A	ASSY, ROLLER IDLER	SP71300
508763-A	ROLLER, IDLER	
508764	ROLLER, TAKE UP	
508765	SHAFT, IDLER ROLLER	
508765-2	ROLLER, SHAFT	
508766	BAR, CROSS	
508766-1	BAR, CROSS	
508767	DETECT, DOUBLE	
508768	SUPPORT, DOUBLE DETECT	
508768-1	SUPPORT, DOUBLE DETECT	
508769	PLATE, BOTTOM	
508770	SHAFT, FEEDER DRIVE	
508770-1	SHAFT, FEEDER DRIVE	
508772	SHAFT, DISCONNECT FEEDER	
508772-1	SHAFT, FEEDER DRIVE	
508772-6	SHAFT, FEEDER DRIVE	
508778	STUD	

508779	SPROCKET, TAKE UP	
508779-1	SPROCKET, 40B15	
508780	SHAFT, FRONT DRIVE	
508780-1	SHAFT, FRONT DRIVE	
508781	SHAFT, TAKE UP	
508782	ARM, TAKE UP	
508784	ROLLER, PLATE	
508785	PLATE, SPACER	
508786	PLATE, RH	
508788	BAR, CROSS	
508790	STUD	
508790-1	STUD, IDLER	
508791	SHAFT, PIVOT	
508792	PLATE, BEARING	
508793	GUSSET, LH	
508794	GUSSET, RH	
508795	PLATE, BASE	
508795-1	PLATE, BASE	
508796	PULLEY, TIMING	
508797	BLOCK, BEARING	
508797-1	BLOCK, BEARING	
508800	GEARBOX	FOR 1 1/2 HP MOTOR
508800-1	GEARBOX	FOR 1 1/2 HP MOTOR
508800-2	GEARBOX	FOR 2HP MOTOR
508800-2A	GEARBOX	FOR 2 HP MOTOR
508800-3	GEARBOX	FOR 3HP MOTOR
508800-4	GEARBOX	FOR 3HP MOTOR
508800-4A	ASSY, GEARBOX	3HP, WITH S34837 MOUNT
508800-5	GEARBOX, 5HP	
508800-5A	ASSY, GEARBOX & MOTOR 5HP	
508801	PLATE, GEARBOX	201
508802	TABLETOP, FRONT	RH OR LH
508802-3	TABLETOP, FRONT	
508802-4	TABLETOP, FRONT RH	
508803	TABLETOP, REAR RH	
508811	PLATE, GEARBOX FRONT	
508811-2	PLATE, GEARBOX FRONT	
508811-6	PLATE, GEARBOX FRONT	3HP
508812	PLATE, RH HEAD	
508813	PLATE, LH HEAD	
508814-1	BRACE, CROSS	
508818	PLATE, REST RH	
508818-A	ASSY, THROW OUT	
508820	PLATE, CAM	
508821	COVER, SOLENOID	
508825-A	ASSY, GEAR PULLEY	
508826	BAR, BEARING	
508829	ARM, CLOSING	
508831	PULLEY, TIMING	
508833	PLATE, BASE	
508833-1	PLATE, BASE	
508836	PLATE, TABLE RISER	
508839	SPACER, NEEDLE BLOCK	
508841	CAM, MICROSWITCH	
508841-1	CAM	
508842	SHAFT	
508842-1	SHAFT	
508843	SHAFT, HAND WHEEL	

508843-1	SHAFT, HAND WHEEL	
508845	SPROCKET, 2040B15	
508845-1	SPROCKET, 40B15	
508846	POST	
508849	GEAR, 1660	CLUTCH
508850	PULLEY, TIMING	12L050
508852	SHAFT, DRIVE	
508854	ARM, NEEDLE	
508856	PLATE, TAKE-UP	
508857	BLOCK, TAKE UP	
508861	PLATE, SPACER	
508862	SHAFT, CHAIN DRIVE	
508865	SHAFT, FEED ROLLER	
508869	SPACER, GEARBOX PLATE	
508869-1	SPACER, GEARBOX PLATE	NG 1-3 311, 3 HP
508870	SHAFT, GEARBOX	
508870-2	SHAFT, GEARBOX	
508871	BLOCK	
508872	SPACER, GEARBOX PLATE	
508872-1	SPACER, GEARBOX PLATE	3 HP
508875	BLOCK, LIGHT SOURCE	
508879	GUSSET	
508883	SPACER, SHAFT	
508883-1	SHAFT, SPACER	
508884	HOLDER, PIN	
508887	GEAR, 1636	.750/.751 BORE 3/16 KWY
508888	SPACER, SWITCH	
508889	ROLLER, CROSS FEED	
508891	SHAFT, CROSS FEED WHEEL	
508892	PIN	
508894	SHAFT, CROSS FEED ROLLER	
508895	STUD	
508896	ROLLER, BELT TAKE UP	
508897	BLOCK, TAKE UP	
508898	BELT, IDLER SPROCKET	
508899	STUD, BELT TAKE UP	
508901	CHANNEL, PUMP	
508903-2	CHANNEL, CROSS UPPER	
508903-3	CHANNEL, CROSS UPPER	
508903-4	CHANNEL, UPPER CROSS	RH NA 2-1, LH NA 2-2
508905	PLATE, OPENING	
508905-1	PLATE, OPENING	
508906	PLATE, VACUUM ARM	
508906-1	PLATE, VACUUM ARM	16IN SPACING
508907	SPACER, HOLD DOWN	
508909	PLATE, VACUUM	
508909-1	PLATE, VACUUM FLAT	
508909-2	PLATE, VACUUM SHALLOW	
508909-3	PLATE, VACUUM DEEP	
508910-1	COVER, MOTOR	RH DRIVE
508911-1	COVER, MOTOR	LH DRIVE
508912	WHEEL, CROSS FEED	
508912-1	WHEEL, CROSS FEED	
508912-2	HUB, CROSS FEED WHEEL	
508912-A	ASSY, WHEEL KICKER	
508915	HOLDER, ARM CLOSING	
508915-1	HOLDER, CLOSING ARM	
508925-1	COVER, GEAR	

508925-2	COVER, GEAR	
508930-1	ROLLER, BELT IDLER	
508931-1	STUD, IDLER ROLLER	
508932	BLOCK	
508934	ROLLER, BELT DRIVE	
508936	SHAFT, BELT DRIVE	
508937	BLOCK, ROLLER BEARING	
508937-A	BLOCK, ROLLER BEARING	
508939	BLOCK, SHAFT SUPPORT	
508941	GEAR, 1628	FEEDER
508942	STUD, IDLER GEAR	
508943	SLEEVE, DISCONNECT	
508943-A	ASSY, SLEEVE DISCONNECT	
508944	SHAFT, SWITCH	
508944-1	SHAFT, CAM	
508946	CLAMP, KEY	
508947	CLAMP, GUIDE	
508949	POST	
508949-1	POST, OUTFEED	
508950	SHAFT, CLAMPING	
508951	HOLDER, SWITCH	
508952	ARM, SPRING	
508953	SHAFT, SPACER	
508954	GUIDE, CHAIN RETURN	
508956	SPACER, GEARBOX	
508956-1	SPACER, GEARBOX PLATE	3 HP
508958	GEAR, 1628	FEEDER DRIVE
508965	BRKT	
508966	SHAFT, THREADED	
508967	SPACER	
508968	BRKT, ADJ	
508969	DISC, OPENING	
508969-A	PLOW	
508975-1	HOLDER, OUTLET CONV	
508977	PLATE, EXT	
508977-1	PLATE, TOP	BRIDGE EXT
508977-10	BLOCK, SPACER	
508977-11	GEAR, 2022	IDLER
508977-12	BLOCK, SPACER BRIDGE	
508977-13A	ASSY, 1" BRIDGE EXTENSION	
508977-2	PLATE, EXT	
508977-2A	EXT	
508977-3	GEAR, 2020	3/8 BORE
508977-4	BLOCK, BRIDGE EXT	
508977-5	BLOCK, BRIDGE EXT	
508977-6	PLATE, EXT	
508977-8	PLATE, BEARING LH	
508977-8A	BLOCK, 1"	
508977-9	PLATE, BEARING RH	
508977-A	ASSY, BRIDGE EXT	
508978-1	SHAFT, BRIDGE EXT	
508978-2	SHAFT	
508981-1	SHAFT, GIBB	7IN LONG
508981-2	SHAFT, GIBB	8 1/3IN LONG
508981-5	SHAFT, GIBB BOX	
508982	PLATE, MOTOR	2 HP
508982-6	PLATE, MOUNTING 3HP	
508983	SHAFT, 8 1/8IN	IDLER MOUNTING

508983-1	SHAFT, 10 1/2IN	IDLER MOUNTING
508989	BRKT, ARM	NARROW FEEDER
508990-A	ASSY, WIDE TO NARROW	
508991-A	ASSY, OPENING UNIT	
508992	PLATE, END	2IN BRIDGE EXT
508993	SHAFT, SWITCH	
508994	ARM, SWITCH	
508995	SHAFT, PHOTOCELL MOUNT	
508995-1	SHAFT, BEAM	SWITCH, MOUNT
508995-2	SHAFT, PHOTOCELL MOUNT	
508995-3	SHAFT, PHOTOCELL MOUNT	
508995-4	SHAFT, PHOTOCELL MOUNT	
508995-6	SHAFT, PLATE MTG	
508995-8	SHAFT, BUMPTURN MOUNT	
508996	BRKT, PHOTOCELL	
508996-1	BRKT, PHOTOCELL	
508996-10	BRKT, SENSOR 90 DEG	
508996-2	BRKT, PHOTOCELL	
508996-4	BRKT, PHOTOCELL	
508996-5	PHOTOCELL, BRACKET	
508996-6	BRKT, 90 DEG MOUNT	
508996-8	BRKT, PHOTOCELL	
508996-9	BRKT, SENSOR 90 DEG	
508997	PLATE, OPENER	FLAG
508998	BAR, SIDE RAIL	
508999	UNIT, LAP OPENING	
508999-A	ASSY	
509000	ASSY, REDUCER DR 1/4HP	1/4 HP SINGLE REDUCTION
509000-11A	ASSY, REDUCER SR 1/2 HP	
509000-14A	ASSY, REDUCER,SR, 1/2 HP	WITH LO75 PULLEYS/ NO MOTOR
509000-1A	ASSY, MOTOR/REDUCER DR 1/4HP	1/4 HP DOUBLE REDUCTION
509000-1AR	ASSY, MOTOR/REDUCER DR 1/4HP	1/4 HP DOUBLE REDUCTION
509000-2A	ASSY, MOTOR/REDUCER DR 1/8HP	1/8 HP DOUBLE REDUCTION
509000-3A	ASSY, REDUCER SR 1/2HP	WITH LO50 PULLEYS/ NO MOTOR
509000-4A	ASSY, MTR/REDUCER DR 1/4HP VER	1/4 HP DOUBLE REDUCTION VERT
509000-7A	ASSY, MOTOR/REDUCER SR 1/4HP	1/4HP SINGLE REDUCTION
509000-8A	ASSY, MTR/REDUCER SR 1/2HP VER	1/2 HP SINGLE REDUCTION VERT
509000-9A	ASSY, REDUCER DR 1/2HP	
509000-A	ASSY, MOTOR/REDUCER DR 1/2HP	1/2 HP DOUBLE REDUCTION
509005	PLATE, FRONT	
509005-1	PLATE, FRONT SIDE	
509006	PLATE, REAR SIDE	
509006-2	PLATE, MOTOR	
509007	PLATE	
509007-1	PLATE, REDUCER,1/2 HP	SGLE REDUCTION
509015	BEARING, HUB	
509015-1	BEARING, HUB	
509031	PULLEY, TIMING	32L075
509032	SHAFT, OUTPUT	
509032-2	SHAFT, OUTPUT	
509033	PULLEY, TIMING	32L050
509034	PULLEY, TIMING	12L075
509035	SHAFT, IDLER	
509036	PAD, MTG	
509037	COVER, REDUCER	
509037-1	COVER, MOTOR	
509037-4	COVER, REDUCER	
509067-2	ASSY, PDC	

509093	WASHER	
509109	DISC, VACUUM WHEEL	
509514	NIPPLE	
509901	CAM, NUMBERING	24IN
509915-1	RING, NUMBERING	
509919-1	LEVER, NUMBERING CAM	
509930	SHAFT, SWITCHING	
509933	LINK, SOLENOID	
509935	BRKT, SOLENOID	
509938-1	HUB	
509941	MOUNT, AIR CYLINDER	
509942	PAD, NUMBERING UNIT	
509942-A	ASSY, DRUM NUMBERING	
509943	PAD, NUMBERING UNIT GIBB	
509944	SCREW, ADJ	
509945	HEAD, NUMBERING UNIT	
509946	HEAD, NUMBERING UNIT BACK	
510143	SHAFT, KNIFE HOLDER	
510145	GUIDE, PINWHEEL	
510152	GEAR, 1616	.500/.501 BORE 1/8 KWY
510153	GEAR, 1648	.750/.751 BORE 3/16 KWY
510160	SHAFT, BEVEL GEAR IDLER	
510502-1	PLATE, TRANSFER ROLLER	
510502-2	PLATE, TRANSFER ROLLER	
510507	PLATE, RH	
510510	TABLETOP	
510510-1	TOP, TABLE OUTFEED	
510510-2	TABLETOP	
510512	PLATE, ARM SUPPORT	
510512-1	PLATE, ARM SUPPORT	ANGLED
510512-2	PLATE, ARM SUPPORT	12 DEGREE ANGLE
510513	COVER	
510516	PLATE, INFEED CENTER	
510517	PLATE, INFEED OUTSIDE	
510523	TABLETOP, RAMP CENTER	
510526	PLATE, CENTER TILT	
510526-1	PLATE, CENTER TILT	
510527-1	PLATE, OUTFEED CONVEYOR	
510528	TABLETOP, CONV	
510528-1	TOP, CONV	
510528-2	TABLETOP, CONVEYOR	
510530	SHAFT, ROLLER INFEED	
510530-1	ROLLER, INFEED	
510534	SHAFT	
510538	PLATE, BLOCK SPACER	
510546	CHANNEL, SUPPORT BAR	
510549	SHAFT	
510550	SHAFT, TIMING PULLEY	
510556	ROLLER, BELT DRIVE	
510556-01	ROLLER, BELT DRIVE	
510556-1	ROLLER	
510556-A	ASSY, ROLLER, BELT DRIVE	
510557	ROLLER, OUTFEED	
510558	SHAFT, SLEEVE	
510559	SHAFT, CHAIN DRIVE	
510559-1	SHAFT, CHAIN DRIVE	
510561	SHAFT, ROLLER DRIVE	
510562	SHAFT, ROLLER	

510563	SHAFT, ROLLER DRIVE	
510563-1	SHAFT	
510563-2	SHAFT, ROLLER DRIVE	
510563-3	SHAFT, TOP BELT DRIVE	
510564	SHAFT, OUTFEED ROLLER	
510565-1	BRKT, TABLETOP SUPPORT	
510567	SPROCKET, 40B16	1.001/1.002 BORE 3/16 KWY
510568	SHAFT, BELT TAKE UP	
510569	SHAFT, BELT GUIDE	
510570	BLOCK, BEARING	
510571	SHAFT, DRIVE ROLLER	
510573	PLATE, PAPER GUIDE	
510573-1	GUIDE, SIDE	
510573-2	GUIDE, SIDE	
510577	SUPPORT, LEG UPPER	
510577-5	SUPPORT, UPPER LEG	
510579	SUPPORT	
510580-1	BRKT, TRANSFER ROLLER	
510581	PLATE, KICKER SUPPORT	
510583	SHAFT, KICKER ADJ	
510584	PLATE, SLIDING	
510590	RACK, GEAR	RA16 PITCH
510591	BLOCK, BEARING	
510592-1	SHAFT, KICKER DRIVE	
510596	STUD, ECCENTRIC	
510597	SPACER, STACKER SPROCKET	
510598	BRKT, CHAIN ATTACHMENT	
510598-1	LUG, CHAIN	NEW STYLE
510598-1A	ASSY, BRACKET	CHAIN ATTACHMENT
510599	GUIDE, CHAIN	
510602	GUARD, STACKER	
510602-1	CAGE, STACKER	
510602-2	GUARD, STACKER	
510608	MOUNT, PROX SWITCH	
510609	BLOCK, SPACER	
510610	SHAFT, BELT ADJ	
510611	ROLLER, IDLER	
510611-1	ROLLER, IDLER	
510611-1A	ASSY, ROLLER	
510611-2	ROLLER, IDLER	
510611-5	ROLLER, IDLER	
510611-5A	ASSY, ROLLER IDLER	SP92100
510611-A	ROLLER, IDLER	
510612	ARM, BELT TIGHTENER	
510613-7	GUIDE, PAPER	
510613-9	GUIDE, PAPER	
510614	SHAFT, SWITCH	
510616	SPROCKET, 35B48	DRIVE
510617	SPROCKET, 35B48	DRIVE
510618	SPROCKET, HUB	IDLER
510618-A	SPROCKET, 35B48	
510619	HUB, CHAIN DRIVE	INSIDE
510620	BAR, CHAIN GUIDE SUPPORT	
510625	TABLETOP	
510628-1	BRKT, BEARING BLOCK	
510628-1A	ASSY, BEARING BLOCK	
510628-3A	ASSY, BEARING BLOCK	
510629	SHAFT, PHOTOCCELL HOLDER	

510630	BLOCK, CAM FOLLOWER	
510631	RAIL, CAM FOLLOWER	
510632	BLOCK, CAM FOLLOWER ADJ	
510633	BRKT, CAM FOLLOWER MTG	
510633-1	BRKT	
510635-1	SHAFT	
510636	FINGER, STACKER	
510636-1	FINGER, STACKER	
510636-2	ARM	
510636-3	STUD, ARM	
510637	GEAR, 1672	
510638-1	SHAFT, SUPPORT	UPPER BELT
510639	SHAFT	
510640	SHAFT, INFEED BELT DRIVE	
510641	SHAFT, IDLER	
510642	SHAFT, UPPER BELT DRIVE	
510650	RING, MAGNET	
510652	GUIDE, SIDE	REJECT
510653-1	BLOCK, ADJ	REJECT CONV
510679	ROLLER, BELT TAKE UP	
510680	HOLDER, MAGNET SWITCH	
510681	PLATE	
510682	PLATE	
510683	PLATE	
510685	SUPPORT, ROLLER	
510686	ROLLER, IDLER	
510687	SHAFT, IDLER ROLLER	
510689	GUSSET	
510690	STUD, TAKE UP ARM	
510690-1	STUD, TAKE UP ARM	
510691	PLATE	
510692	PLATE, BEARING	
510693	PLATE	
510695	PLATE, BEARING	
510696	SHAFT, ROLLER DRIVE	
510697	ROLLER, BELT DRIVE	
510698	SHAFT, TAKE UP ROLLER	
510699	ROLLER, TAKE UP	
510703	SUPPORT, KICKER CLUTCH	
510730	LEVER	
510731	LEVER	
510732	SHAFT, SPACER	
510733	SHAFT, PIVOT	
510734	PIN, ROLLER	
510735	ROLLER, REJECT	
510739	BLOCK, ROLLER SUPPORT	
510739-1	WEDGE, KNOCK DOWN DIVERT	
510739-2	WEDGE, KNOCKDOWN DIVERT	
510740	ROLLER, PIN	
510741	ROLLER, GATE	
510742	WHEEL, PRESS DOWN	
510744	PLATE, EXT	
510746	ROLLER, OUTFEED	
510751	SUPPORT, UPPER CHAIN	
510751-1	SUPPORT, UPPER CHAIN	
510751-2	SUPPORT, UPPER CHAIN	
510752	SUPPORT, LOWER CHAIN	
510752-1	GUIDE, CHAIN	

510752-2	TRACK, CHAIN	
510752-3	SUPPORT, LOWER CHAIN	
510752-4	SUPPORT, LOWER CHAIN	
510756	BRKT, PROX SWITCH	
510770-1	EXTENSION	
510774	MOUNT, SPRING	
510774-1	MOUNT, KNOCK DOWN SPRING	
510775-1	BLOCK, KNOCK DOWN	
510775-1A	ASSY, KNOCK DOWN	
510775-2	SPRING, KNOCK DOWN	
510775-3	SPRING, KNOCK DOWN	
510775-4	SPRING, KNOCK DOWN	
510775-5	BLOCK, KNOCK DOWN	
510775-7	SPRING, KNOCK DOWN	
510775-A	ASSY, SPRING KNOCK DOWN	
510783	SUPPORT, ROLLER	
510790	BAR, SIDEGUIDE SUPPORT	
510819	STRIP, BOOKGUIDE	
510820	STRIP, BOOKGUIDE	
510821	HUB, ROLLER BELT DRIVE	
510821-1	HUB, ROLLER, BELT DRIVE	
510834	STUD, IDLER	GEAR, SPROCKET
510835	ASSY, GEAR AND SPROCKET	1635, 35B15
510961	PLATE, PIVOT	
510972	COVER, CHAIN RAMP	
510974	COVER, REAR	
510975	STUD, TAKE UP ECCENTRIC	
511138	SHAFT	
511142	ROLLER, BELT TAKE UP	
511149-1	SHAFT, SPROCKET	PULLEY, GEAR
511150-1	SHAFT, TOP BELT DRIVE	
511151	BLOCK, BEARING	
511158-2	SHAFT, TOP BELT	
511159	ROLLER, BELT DRIVE	
511164	GUIDE, SIDE	
511168	SHAFT, UPPER BELT DRIVE	
511170	PULLEY, TIMING	24L100
511171	PULLEY, TIMING	24L100
511431	ROLLER, IDLER	
511432	SHAFT, UPPER BELT ROLLER	
511433	SHAFT, LOWER BELT ROLLER	
511435	ROLLER, BELT DRIVE	
511444	ASSY, GEAR AND SPROCKET	
511445	ASSY, GEAR	1624 AND 1618
511530	SHAFT, CHAIN LUG DRIVE	
511538	TABLETOP	
512113	CAM	
512116	KNOB	
512213	CAM	
512215	ARM, CAM FOLLOWER	
512218	VALVE, VACUUM DISC	
512223	ROLLER	FOR 324 FEEDER
512228	BRKT, PLATE ROLLER DRIVE	
512230	GUIDE, SIDE	REAR HOPPER
512238	ROLLER, FEED	
512242	STUD, FEED ROLLER	
512244	SHAFT	
512245	ROLLER, BELT DRIVE	

512246	STUD, ROLLER	
512253	BLOCK	
512255	STUD, PIVOT	
512259	VALVE, VACUUM	
512276	ROLLER, OUTFEED	
512287	GEAR, FEEDER DRIVE	
512290	ARM, SWINGER	
512292	SHAFT, HAND WHEEL	
512297	BRKT, ARM FEED ROLLER	
512298	LEVER, CAM FOLLOWER	
512299	ROLLER, IDLER	
512302	ROLLER	
512303	SHAFT, ROLLER	4 3/4IN NARROW
512333	ARM, PRESS DOWN ROLLER	
512334	BRKT, ROLLER ADJ	
512341	SHAFT, PRESS DOWN	
512343	STUD, IDLER GEAR	
512347	SHAFT, ROLLER LH	
512348	SHAFT, HUB	
512349	SHAFT, ROLLER RH	
512350	ROLLER, FEED UPPER	
512351	SHAFT, UNIV JOINT	
512352	SHAFT, ROLLER DRIVE	
512353	GEAR, CLUTCH	
512355	HUB, ROLLER DRIVE	
512357	GEAR, ROLLER DRIVE	
512361	WIRE, HOLDER	
512362	FINGER	
512514-L	GUIDE, HOPPER SIDE LH	
512514-R	GUIDE, HOPPER RH	
512524	SLEEVE, ROLLER ADJ	
512524-A	ASSY, SLEEVE ROLLER ADJ	
512525-1	CAM, FEED ROLLER	
512533	BRKT, ROD END GUIDE	
512535	STUD, CAM FOLLOWER LEVER	
512544	STUD, CRANK	
512573	ARM	
512574	SCREW	
512576	SCREW, ADJ	
512577	ARM, GATE LOCKING	
512578	ROLLER, UPPER FEED	
512581	BRKT, CLAMP	
512582	COLLAR, DRIVE	
512588	STUD, IDLER GEAR	
512854	SCRAPER, GLUE	
513031	PLATE, IDLER GEAR	
513041	CAM, SUCKER	
513044	ROLLER, UPPER FEED	
513221	PINWHEEL, UPPER	
513222	HOLDER, LOWER KNIFE	
513223	HOLDER, UPPER KNIFE	
513224	PLATE, MOTOR MOUNT	
513230	SHAFT, PINWHEEL DRIVE	
513247	ROLLER, IDLER	
513248	STUD, IDLER ROLLER	
513256	GUSSET, STENCIL ARM	
513257	SHAFT, STENCIL ROLL	
513283	ROLLER, VACUUM	

513285	VALVE, VACUUM	
513293	BRKT	
513294	KNIFE, GIBB RH	
513295	PLATE, GUIDE	
513296	ROLLER, IDLER	
513298	SHAFT, PINWHEEL	
513299	BRKT	
513330	SHAFT, GUIDE	
513331	BRKT, SLIDING SHAFT	
513332	LEVER	
513333	STUD	
513334	PLATE	
513335	SHAFT, CAM	
513336	SHAFT, SPACER	
513337	ARM, STENCIL ROLL UP	
513338	ROLLER, AUXILIARY VACUUM	
513338-1	ROLLER, AUXILIARY PAD	
513339	VALVE, VACUUM	
513340	MANIFOLD, VACUUM VALVE	
513341	CAM, KNIFE	
513550	STUD	
513806-1	PLATE, BEARING	
513836	BLOCK, BEARING	
513837	SHAFT, FEEDER DRIVE	
514401	BLOCK, PIVOT	
514402	PLUNGER, RETAINER	
514403	HOLDER, GLUE TIP	
514403-1	HOLDER, GLUE TIP	
514404	NUT	
514405	KEY	
514406	PLATE, MTG GLUE TIP	
514407	SUPPORT, GLUE TIP	
514416	SUPPORT, GLUE BOTTLE	
514430	PLATE, GEARBOX MOUNT	
514433	SHAFT, PRESS DOWN ROLLER	
514435	HUB, PINWHEEL	
514438	PLATE, UNDER GLUE BOTTLE	
514439	PLATE, INSIDE GLUE BOTTLE	
514441	ROLLER, PINWHEEL SHAFT	
514442	SPACER	1/2D2 3/16L 10-32THD
514443	GUIDE, PINWHEEL	
514444	SUPPORT, PROX ANGLE	
514445	COLLAR, UNDER PROX SWITCH	
514446	ANGLE, SUPPORT	
514447	GUIDE, VACUUM ROLLER	
514448	SUPPORT, VACUUM ROLLER GUIDE	
514449	PLATE, STENCIL PAD	
514450	PLATE, STENCIL PAD SUPPORT	
514452	STRIPPER, SUPPORT	
514453	FLANGE	WITH HUB FOR STENCIL
514453-1	HUB, STENCIL	
514454	STRIPPER	ATTACHED TO HOLDER
514455	COLLAR	FOR STENCIL ASSY
514458	PLATE, SPACER	
514459	TRANSLATOR, CHASSIS	
514459-1	BRKT, TRANSLATOR BOARD	CARD CONNECTOR
514459-3	BRKT	
514460	TRANSLATOR, CHASSIS BOTTOM	

514462	PULLEY, IDLER SUPPORT	
514463	STUD, IDLER SUPPORT	
514464	ROLLER, IDLER	
514465	GEAR, 2035	SMALL DRIVE
514468	PIN, SOLENOID	
514469	ASSY, WASHER GLUE	
514470	SUPPORT, MOTOR DRIVE	
514470-1	SUPPORT	
514471	PLATE, SUPPORT PRESS	
514473	ROD, GLUE BOTTLE	
514475	GEAR, 2070	.500/.501 BORE
514477	SPACER, ARM	PRESS DOWN ROLLER
514478	BRKT, MARGIN STRIPPER	
514480	GUARD, SOLENOID	
514483	GUARD, TIMING PULLEY	
514489	PIN	ATTACHED TO PLATE
514492	GUARD, CABINET VENT	
514495	BUSHING	T PULLEY ON HEAD
514497	SPACER, PULLEY GUARD	
514502	ROLLER	
514669	WASHER	
514701	SHAFT, GUIDE	
514703	PLATE, KNIFE GIBB	
514707	STRIPPER, LOWER KNIFE	
514709	STRIPPER, SHORT	
514710	PLATE, KNIFE GIBB	
514712	O-RING	HEAD STENCIL
514713	ROD, CONNECTING	
514721	FASTENER, SCREW	
514722	KNIFE, GIBB LH	
514725	BRKT, CLAMP SPRING	
514739	TIP, GLUE	009-579
514740	SPRING	
514741	PAD, PRESSURE	
515266	STUD, IDLER	
515275	ROLLER, CROWN	
515281	ROLLER, CROWN RAMP	
515287	BRKT, ROLLER RAMP	
515288	ROLLER, BELT CROWN	ON EXT
515288-A	ASSY, ROLLER BELT CROWN	
515290	BRKT, EXT	
515300-31	CLAMP, PHOTOCCELL	HOLDER SUPPORT
515307-A	ASSY, GEAR	CONV 1/4 FOLDER
515351	SHAFT, DRIVE	
515352	SHAFT, DRIVE	
515604	SPACER, TABLETOP	
516001	PLATE, SIDE INFEED	
516001-1A	ASSY, INFEED	
516003	SPACER, PLEXIGLAS FRONT	
516003-1	PLATE	
516005	PLATE, PLEXIGLAS REAR	
516006	PLATE, BOTTOM INFEED	
516007	COVER, REAR,CLEAR LEXAN	1/4" X 21.5" X 19.25"FILM BACK
516007-L	COVER, LH REAR	
516007-R	COVER, RH REAR	
516008	SPACER, PLEXIGLAS REAR	
516009	PLATE	
516010	SUPPORT, GUSSET	

516011	PLATE, BOTTOM	
516012	PLATE, TOP	
516013-A	ASSY, ROLLER LOWER INFEED	OLD STYLE 1/4 FOLDER
516014	PLATE, PLEXIGLAS FRONT	
516015-2	PLATE, TOP AND BOTTOM	
516016	COVER, FRONT,CLEAR LEXAN	
516016-L	COVER, LH FRONT	
516016-R	COVER, RH FRONT	
516017	COLLAR, SPIDER DRIVE	
516018	HUB, SPIDER DRIVE	
516019	PULLEY, TIMING	24L100
516020	SHAFT, OUTFEED ECCENTRIC	
516020-1	SHAFT, OUTFEED ECCENTRIC	
516021	BUSHING, HUB	STEEL
516022	SHAFT, INFEED ECCENTRIC	
516022-1	SHAFT, INFEED ECCENTRIC	
516023	PLATE, INFEED LH	
516023-1	PLATE, SIDE	
516023-1A	PLATE	
516023-1L	PLATE, LH INFEED	
516023-1R	PLATE, RH INFEED	
516024	HUB, SPIDER DRIVE	
516026	HUB, ROLLER FOLDER	
516027	CHANNEL, (USE L-R PART NUMBERS	RH AND LH
516027-L	CHANNEL, LH	
516027-R	CHANNEL, RH	
516029	BAR, SUPPORT GEARBOX	
516029-1	BAR, SUPPORT GEARBOX	
516029-2	BAR, SUPPORT MOTOR	
516031-2	COVER	
516035	BAR	
516036	COVER, BOTTOM	20 1/4IN X 22IN, KR516
516036-1	COVER, DRIVE	QUARTER FOLDER
516037	COVER, BOTTOM	
516038	SHAFT, FOLDER ECCENTRIC	
516038-1	SHAFT, FOLDER ECCENTRIC	
516039-3	ROLLER, LOWER INFEED	
516039-3A	ROLLER, LOWER INFEED	
516039-5	ROLLER, LOWER INFEED	
516039-5A	ROLLER, LOWER INFEED	
516039-A	ASSY, ROLLER	LOWER, 1/4 FOLDER
516040	ARM, TAKE UP	
516041	SPIDER, DRIVE ECCENTRIC	
516042	ROLLER, HUB	
516043	SHIM, BEARING	
516044	STUD, IDLER TAKE UP	
516045	ROLLER, BELT TAKE UP	
516045-1	ROLLER, BELT TAKE UP	
516045-1A	ASSY, ROLLER BELT TAKEUP	
516045-4	ROLLER, BELT TAKEUP (OBSOLETE)	USE 516045-5
516045-4A	ASSY, ROLLER BELT TAKEUP	
516045-5	ROLLER, BELT TAKEUP	
516045-5A	ASSY, ROLLER TAKEUP	
516045-A	ASSY, ROLLER TAKEUP	
516046	BLOCK, SPRING TENSION ADJ	
516047	SLIDE, BELT ADJ	
516047-1	SLIDE, BELT ADJ	
516048	BAR	

516049	STUD, KNOB	
516049-1	HANDLE	
516049-A	ASSY, HANDLE	1/4 FOLDER
516050	SHAFT, PIVOT	
516051	SHAFT, PIVOT INFEED	
516052	SHAFT	
516052-1	SHAFT, SIDE BAR ADJ	
516053	ROLLER, BELT TAKE UP	
516053-A	ASSY, ROLLER	
516054	SWIVEL, BELT ADJ	
516055	SHAFT, ROLLER TAKE UP	
516056	STUD	
516057	CLAMP, ROLLER ADJ	
516057-1	CLAMP, ROLLER ADJ	
516058	PULLEY, ROUND BELT	
516058-A	ASSY, PULLEY	
516059	FRAME, ROLLER	
516059-1	GEAR, 1652	SPUR
516059-2	GEAR, 1652	SPUR
516060	COVER, GEAR	
516060-3	COVER, PULLEY	
516060-4	COVER, PULLEY	
516061	BASE	
516061-1	BOX, QUARTER FOLDER	
516064	SPACER, FRAME	
516070	BAR, SKID	
516070-1	BAR, SKID FOLDING	
516073-1	SPACER	
516074	CLAMP	
516075	SHAFT	
516075-1	SHAFT	
516076	STUD, SPRING STOP INFEED	
516077	STUD, CLAMP STOP	
516078	STUD, SPRING STOP	
516079	STUD, CLAMP STOP	
516080	ROLLER, VERTICAL	
516080-1	ROLLER, VERTICAL	
516080-1A	ROLLER, VERTICAL	
516080-A	ASSY, ROLLER	
516083	ROLLER, INFEED	
516083-A	ASSY, ROLLER	UPPER, 1/4 FOLDER
516084	SHAFT, DEFLECTOR ROD	
516087	SUPPORT, ANGLE CHANNEL	
516088	MOUNT, ANGLE	RH AND LH
516089	PLATE, ANGLE FRONT	
516093	SHAFT	
516096	ASSY, GEAR	1630 AND 1660
516097	GEARBOX	1HP MOTOR OLD STYLE
516098	PLATE, DEFLECTOR	
516098-L	DEFLECTOR, PLATE LH	
516098-R	DEFLECTOR, PLATE RH	
516099	ROLLER, INFEED	
516100-1	ROLLER, OUTFEED	
516100-1A	ROLLER, OUTFEED	
516101	ROLLER, OUTFEED	
516101-A	ASSY, ROLLER OUTFEED	
516104	ROLLER, BELT	ORANGE
516104-A	ASSY, ROLLER	

516106	PIVOT, SKID BAR	
516107	BLOCK, SKID BAR ADJ	
516109	GEARBOX, BOTTOM	
516109-A	ASSY, GEARBOX	1/4 FOLDER
516110	GEARBOX, TOP	
516111	SHAFT, GEARBOX	
516112	BAR, MOTOR MOUNT	
516112-2	PLATE, GEARBOX MTG	
516112-L	HANGER, MOTOR TAKEUP LH	
516113	BRKT, MTG PLATE	
516114-A	ASSY, CONVERSION	
516116	HINGE	1IN, 1/4 FOLDER
516119	BAR, SUPPORT	GEARBOX HOLDER
516120	HINGE	
516121	BAR, MOTOR MOUNT	RH ONLY
516122	STUD, BELT TAKE UP	
516123	STUD, BELT TAKE UP	
516126	PLATE, MTG	FOR SMALL GEARBOX
516127	SHAFT, DRIVE	
516131	RING, FOLDING	
516140	HUB, PULLEY	
516141	ROLLER, OUTFEED	
516142	STUD, TAKE UP	
516143	STUD, WRAP	
516144	PLATE, GEARBOX BOTTOM	
516145	PLATE, GEARBOX TOP	
516146	ARM, TAKE UP	
516147	SHAFT, DRIVE	
516148	SPACER	
516151	BAR, SUPPORT	
516152	BAR, SUPPORT	
516153	BAR, SUPPORT	
516154	SHAFT, ECCENTRIC	
516155	SHAFT, ECCENTRIC	
516156-A	ROLLER, INFEED	
516157	STUD	
516160	BAR, SUPPORT	
516161	BLOCK, SPACER	
516162	SPACER	
516512-R	HANGER, MOTOR TAKE UP	
516927	SHAFT, SPACER	
516927-1	SHAFT, SPACER	
516928	SHAFT, CLUTCH DRIVE	
516929	PLATE, BEARING	
517090	LUG, CHAIN	
517117	BRKT, TAKE UP	
517217	SPROCKET	
519031	SHAFT, CHAIN DRIVE	
519088-1A	ASSY, LUG	
519089-1	STUD, LUG ATTACHMENT	
519090-1	ROLLER, CHAIN LUG	
519582-2	WHEEL, GLUE	
519595	VALVE, PICK UP WHEEL	
519597	DISC	
519711-1	SHAFT, ANVIL	USE THOMSON SHAFTING
519718-1	SPROCKET, 35B26	
519727	WHEEL	
519738	GEAR, 1632	.750/.751 BORE CLAMP

519745	ARM, PAPER STRIPPER GUIDE	
519747	PAD, VACUUM WHEEL	3IN
520214	BLOCK, ROLLER ADJ	
520217-3	BLOCK, ADJUST	
520230	ROLLER, CROWN	
520240	SPACER, TABLETOP	
520241	SPACER, CHAIN TRACK,LWR	RYERTEX
520242	SPACER, CHAIN TRACK,UPPER	RYERTEX
520245	STUD, ROLLER ADJ	
520245-1	STUD, ROLLER ADJ	
520247-1	STUD, IDLER ROLLER	
520247-2	STUD, IDLER ROLLER	
520248	STUD, CHAIN ADJ	
520407	BRIDGE, REAR GUIDE	
520408	MOUNT, SIDEGUIDE	
520409	PLATE, SIDE GUIDE	
520547	STUD, IDLER ROLLER	
520547-1	STUD, IDLER SPROCKET	
520561	GUIDE, CHAIN RETURN	
520561-1	GUIDE, CHAIN RETURN	
520603	BAR, MTG	
520708	SHAFT, PRESS DOWN ROLLER	
520724	SPROCKET, 40B27	
520726	SPROCKET, 40B27	CLAMP
520727	ROLLER, CROWN	
520727-A	ASSY, CROWNED IDLER ROLLER	
520735	SHAFT, SLEEVE	
520735-1	SHAFT, SLEEVE	
520735-2	CLAMP, SHAFT	
520737	LUG, CHAIN	
520737-2	LUG, 2" TALL 190 CHAIN	SP82600
520737-3	LUG, #40 CHAIN	W/TAPPED HOLE SA274
520738	SHAFT, WORM GEAR	
520739	HUB, BEARING	
520740	SHAFT, JACK	
520741	PLATE, BACKING	
520742	ROLLER, BELT DEFLECT	
520742-A	ASSY, DEFLECTOR ROLLER	
520746	SHAFT, HEAD	
520746-1	SHAFT, HEAD	
520746-3	SHAFT, HEAD	
520746-6	SHAFT	
520875	GEAR, 1664	
520908-3	BAR, SPACER, INFEED	
520909	BAR, SPACER OUTFEED	
520910	BAR, SPACER	
520912	SHAFT, CHAIN DRIVE	
520916	ROLLER, CROWN	
520916-A	ROLLER, CROWN	
520917	STUD, ROLLER ADJ	
520918	ROLLER, CROWN	
520919-1	SHAFT, JACK HEAD DRIVE	
520920	STUD, CHAIN ADJ	
520925	DRIVE, FINGER	
520926	DRIVE, PLATE	
521000-2	PANEL, CONTROL	521
521116-1	BAR, CROSS	
521118	CABINET, LEG ANGLE	

521121-1	PLATE, IDLER TAKE UP	
521121-1A	ASSY, PLATE & HUB	W/BEARINGS
521122	HUB, FEEDER	
521122-A	ASSY, HUB FEEDER DRIVE	
521133-1	PLATE	
521133-1A	KIT, FALL AWAY LUG ADJ	
521134-2	BAR, SUPPORT	
521134-3	BAR, SUPPORT	
521136	CHAIN, CAM	
521141	CHANNEL, PUMP	
521143	LUG	
521143-1A	ASSY, LUG	FOR ENV INSERTER
521143-1AL	ASSY, LUG LH	USED SP65500
521143-2	LUG, PUSHER	
521143-2A	ASSY, LUG PUSHER	521 INSERTER
521143-A	ASSY, LUG CHAIN INSERT	
521143-AA	ASSY, CHAIN INSERT	
521144	STUD	
521145-A	ASSY	
521160-1	BAR, CROSS	
521163	TRACK, ENV INFEED BOTTOM	BOTTOM
521166	TRACK, CHAIN	UPPER TOP
521167	TRACK, CHAIN	
521168	TRACK, CHAIN	INSERT TOP
521169	TRACK, CHAIN	INSERT BOTTOM
521182	TABLETOP, CROSSFEED	
521182-1	TABLETOP, CROSSFEED	
521182-3	TABELTOP, CROSSFEED	
521187-1	ARM, PUSHER	
521187-2	ARM, PUSHER	
521187-3	ARM, PUSHER	
521187-4	ARM, PUSHER	
521187-5	ARM, PUSHER	USED ON SP67000
521188	BLOCK	
521189-1	SLIDE	
521190-1	GUARD	
521191	LINKAGE	
521192	SHAFT	
521193	STAND	
521194	FOOT	
521196	OPENER	
521200-1	ROD, BRACKET	
521202	PULLEY, TIMING	14LO75
521205	ATTACHMENT, BELT	
521206	SPACER	
521207	MOUNT, SLIDE	
521207-2	MOUNT, SLIDE THREE FINGER	
521207-A	ASSY, PUSHER MOUNT	
521209	HUB	
521209-A	ASSY, INSERT	
521210	ARM	
521210-1	ARM, INSERT FINGERS	
521212	STOP, SHAFT ENVELOPE	
521216	SHAFT, DOUBLE END	
521223	GEAR, SHAFT DRIVE	
521227	GEAR, 1696	.8755/.8752
521235	BEARING, ROD END	
521235-A	ASSY, ROD END	

521249	STUD, IDLER	
521250	SLIDER	
521251	HUB	
521251-A	ASSY, HUB	
521252	ARM, OUTPUT	
521253	ARM, INPUT	
521265	PLATE	
521265-A	ASSY, BEARING PLATE,CHAIN INPU	
521269	BLOCK, ENVELOPE LUG	
521269-A	ASSY, BLOCK ENV LUG	
521270	BLOCK, LUG	FOR KR521
521270-A	ASSY, BLOCK	
521270-AA	ASSY, GRIPPER CHAIN	
521271	ARM, ENVELOPE LUG	
521272	STUD, LUG	
521273	STUD, LUG	
521274	BAR, ENVELOPE PUSHER	
521275	BAR, ENVELOPE PUSHER	
521276	BAR, ENVELOPE PUSHER	
521277	PLATE, PUSHER	
521279	SHAFT, PUSHER	
521290	PLATE, LUG ROLLER	
521290-1	RAIL, LUG END	
521291	PLATE, LUG ROLLER	
521291-1	RAIL, LUG END	
521297	PLATE, INSIDE SWING	
521297-LA	ASSY, BEARING PLATE, TOP BELT-L	
521297-RA	ASSY, BEARING PLATE, TOP BELT-R	
521301	VALVE	
521301-A	ASSY, VALVE	
521302	VALVE	
521302-1	VALVE, VACUUM	
521305	PLATE, PAPER SUPPORT LH	
521306	PLATE, PAPER SUPPORT RH	
521307	BLOCK, PAPER STOP	
521307-1	BLOCK, PAPER STOP	
521308	CAM, CHAIN LUG	
521308-3	CAM, CHAIN LUG	
521308-4	CAM, CHAIN LUG	
521308-5	CAM, LUG	
521314	SHAFT, CHAIN DRIVE	
521317	SHAFT, CHAIN DRIVE	
521319	SHAFT, GEARBOX DRIVE	
521321	PIN, ENVELOPE LOCATING	
521321-1	NUT, STOP PIN	
521321-A	ASSY, PIN	ENVELOPE LOCATING
521322	BRKT, ADJ	
521323	ARM, BRACKET ADJ	
521324	BLOCK, ENVELOPE LOCATING	
521324-A	ASSY, BLOCK	ENVELOPE LOCATING
521325	SHAFT, ECCENTRIC DRIVE	
521330	LEVER	
521331	BRKT	
521333	SHAFT, LEVER	
521334	PLATE	
521335	BLOCK, BUSHING	
521336	SHAFT, SLIDE	
521337	PLATE, SUCKER	ARM SUPPORT

521339	PLATE, SLIDE SUPPORT	
521341-1	CAM	
521349	SPACER, LOWER CHAIN GUIDE	
521359	SHAFT, CLUTCH	CROSSFEED
521360	SHAFT, OUTPUT ARM	
521363	COVER, CROSSFEED	
521364	BAR, OPENER	
521365	CHANNEL, FLAP	
521373	BAR, SIDEGUIDE	
521375	ARM	
521376	BAR, SIDEGUIDE ENV	
521379	BAR, GUIDE FLAP	
521381	PLATE, DEFLECTOR	
521383	GUIDE, CHAIN TRACK	
521392-A	ASSY, BAR CAM FOLLOWER	
521410	BLOCK, SIDEGUIDE EN V	
521411	SHAFT, DRIVE INSERT	
521412	PLATE, SUPPORT	
521413	GUIDE, INSERT	
521413-1	INSERT, FINGER	GUIDE, WIDE
521413-2	GUIDE, ENVELOPE	
521414	BLOCK, SPACER	
521417	ROLLER, OUTFEED	
521423	SHAFT, ENVELOPE OPEN	
521424	SHAFT	
521427	PLATE, ARM	
521430	POST, WATER JUG	
521435	SHAFT	
521435-1	NEST, SHEET METAL CROWS	WATER JUG
521436	BAR, NUT INFEED	
521437	BAR, NUT OUTFEED	
521438	BRKT, NUT	
521439	PLATE, MTG	
521442	SHAFT, REGISTER	
521445	ROLLER, PRESS DOWN	
521450-1	SPRING, STEEL	.025 X 1/2IN X 4FT
521452	CAM, SUCTION CUP	
521452-1	CAM, SUCTION CUP	
521455	RAIL, CHAIN	
521463	POST, SUPPORT	
521464	POST, SUPPORT	
521468	PLATE, AIR SWITCH	
521471	CAM, RESISTOR	FINGER
521472	CAM, SPRING STEEL	
521493	PLATE, KNOCK DOWN	
521497	PLATE, KNOCK DOWN	
521535	TABLE	
521609	ROLLER, LOWER	
521611	BAR, ADJ SUPPORT	
521614	SHAFT, ROLLER UPPER	
521615	ROLLER, BELT DRIVE	
521616	LEVER, CAM	
521623	PLATE, BACK CENTER	
521633	ROLLER, IDLER	
521633-A	ASSY, ROLLER	
521634	STUD, IDLER	
521634-1	STUD	
521635	SUPPORT, ARM BELT	

521635-1L	PLATE, BELT SUPPORT LH	
521635-1R	PLATE, BELT SUPPORT RH	
521645-2	FITTING, SUCKER	
521646	ARM, SUCKER	ROTARY FEED
521646-A	ASSY, HOLDER	
521649	LEVER, SUCKER ADJ	
521650	STUD, ADJ	
521653	ROLLER, DRIVE	
521675	LINK, SOLENOID	
521678	STUD, LEVER	
521810	ARM, CAM	ROTARY FEED
522022	ROLLER, GLUE TRANSFER	
522023	WHEEL, GLUE	
522024	BOX, GLUE TIP ON	
522024-A	ASSY, GLUE BOX	FOR TIP ON HEAD
522025	BRKT, GLUE WHEEL ADJ	
522026	SCRAPER, GLUE WHEEL	
522031	SHAFT, SPIDER GLUE BOX	
522032	ANGLE, GLUE BOX SUPPORT	
522043	ANGLE, GLUE BOX SUPPORT	
522047	BRKT, GLUE BOX	
522048	BLOCK, SCRAPER MTG	
522143-AA	ASSY, INSERT CHAIN	
522302-3LH	TOP	
522302-3RH	TOP	
522303	TABLETOP, INSIDE	
522304	TABLETOP, CENTER	
522305	SHAFT, DIVERT	
522306	CHAIN, TAKE UP	
522309-1	TRACK, CHAIN LOWER	
522309-2	TRACK, CHAIN LOWER	
522310-1	TRACK, CHAIN, UPPER	
522310-2	TRACK, CHAIN, UPPER	
522310-4	TRACK, CHAIN	
522310-5	TRACK, CHAIN	
522310-6	TRACK, CHAIN	
522311	SHAFT, DEFLECT	
522311-A	ASSY, CHAIN DEFLECTOR	
522312	SPACER	
522313	ARM, TAKE UP IDLER	
522314	COLLAR, SPACER	
522316	STUD, TAKE UP IDLER	
522322	COUPLING, DRIVE CONNECTION	
522324	SHAFT, INFEEED ROLLER DRIVE	
522324-1	SHAFT, INFEEED ROLLER DRIVE	
522325	SHAFT, OUTFEED ROLLER DRIVE	
522325-3	SHAFT, OUTFEED ROLLER DRIVE	
522329	PLATE, BEARING SPACER	
522330	SHAFT, DRIVE	
522331	SHAFT, DRIVE	
522333	SHAFT, HEAD SUPPORT	
522349	SHAFT, SIDE GUIDE ADJ	
522350	RAIL, GUIDE	LH AND RH
522503	HUB, BEARING	
522505	SHAFT	
522509	ROLLER, BELT IDLER	
522509-A	ROLLER	
522510	STUD	IDLER

522512	ROLLER, CROWNED	
522516	SHAFT, BELT DRIVE	
522518-1	SHAFT, BELT TAKE UP	
522519	SHAFT, SIDE GUIDE	
522520-1	FRAME	
522520-2	FRAME, CONVEYOR	
522521-1	TABLETOP	
522521-2	TABLETOP, CONVEYOR	
522522	SUPPORT, CONV	
522524	PLATE, CONV MOUNT	
522533	HUB	
522533-1	HUB, ROLLER	
522534	HUB	
522535	DEFLECTOR, ROD TOP	FOR 1/4 FOLDER
522536	DEFLECTOR, ROD BOTTOM	FOR 1/4 FOLDER
522541	ARM, STOP	
522547	ROLLER, BELT IDLER	
522547-A	ASSY, IDLER ROLLER	
523003	SHAFT, HEAD DRIVE	
523004	SHAFT	
523006	SHAFT, LUG	
523016	ARM, ROLLER	
523018	ROLLER, LOWER FEED	RUBBER S15605
523019	SHAFT	
523025	BODY, VACUUM VALVE	
523025-A	BODY, VALVE	
523026	PLATE, VACUUM	
523026-1	PLATE, VACUUM FLAT	FOR 800 BASE
523026-2	PLATE, VACUUM SHALLOW	FOR 800 BASE
523026-3	PLATE, VACUUM DEEP	FOR 800 BASE
523027-A	TABLE, BLOCK SHUTTLE	
523029	PLATE, VACUUM	
523031	CAM, UPPER ROLLER	
523033	GATE, FEEDER	
523033-1	GATE, RUBBER TIP FEEDER	
523033-T	TIP, RUBBER	
523035	SHAFT, GATE	
523038	SHAFT, ROLLER PIVOT	
523042	LEVER, CAM FOLLOWER	
523047	COVER	
523049-A	BLOCK, BUSH ROD	
523050	BAR, CROSS FEEDER	
523051	BAR, CROSS FEEDER	
523051-1	CAM	
523052	ARM, SHUTTLE COUPLER	
523053	CAM, FEED ROLLER	
523055	ROLLER, UPPER FEED	RUBBER S15604
523056	TRACK	
523057	TRACK	
523060	SHAFT, UPPER FEED ROLLER	
523061	SHAFT	
523090	SHAFT, WORM GEAR ADJ	
523103	BAR, SIDEGUIDE	
523104	BAR	
524030	HANDLE, OPENER	
524038	ROLLER, PRESS DOWN	
524038-A	ASSY, ROLLER PRESS DOWN	
524074	ROLLER, SQUEEZE UNIT	

524085	WHEEL, GLUE	
524209	KNIFE, ROTATING	
524210	KNIFE, STAMP	STATIONARY
524211	DISC, SLITTER KNIFE	
524212	HOLDER, SLITTER KNIFE	
524213	SPACER, SLITTER KNIFE	
524214	SLITTER	
524215-A	ASSY, HEAT WHEEL	CIGARETTE MACHINE
524226	GEAR, 1640	.500/.501 BORE 1/8 KWY
524230	PLATE, SIDE FRAME	TAX STAM
524251	GEAR, 1616	NO HUB
525205	RING, GUIDE	
525231-1	GEAR, COMPOUND	38-80
525234	STUD, IDLER	
525246-1	SHAFT, HEAD	
525269	CAM, SLEEVE	
525270	SLEEVE, CAM	
525270-1	SLEEVE	
525271	STUD, AIR VALVE BRACKET	
525401-1	TRACK, CHAIN UPPER INFEED	
525402	TRACK, CHAIN LOWER INFEED	
525403	TRACK, CHAIN LOWER OUTFEED	
525404-1	TRACK, CHAIN UPPER OUTFEED	
525408	STUD, TAKE UP ARM	
525410	BAR, SPACER OUTFEED	
525412	BAR, SPACER	
525413	BAR, SPACER INFEED	
525422	SHAFT, REDUCER OTFD	
525424	SPACER, PILLOW BLOCK	
525426	SHAFT, REDUCER	
525429	SHAFT, HEAD DRIVE	
525432	SHAFT, DRIVE UPPER ROLLER	
525440	PLATE, DEFLECT	
525475	RAIL, CHAIN TRK SUPP	
525476	RAIL, CHAIN TRK SUPP	
525615	LINK, AIR CYLINDER	
526334	GEAR, MITER	
526618	SPACER	
526629-6	SHAFT, CAM	
526633	GUIDE, PAPER	
526634	RAIL, SIDE	
526634-0A	GUIDE, SIDE OUTFEED	Z RAIL
526634-A	GUIDE, Z	
526634-IA	RAIL, INFEED Z	
526635-A	GUIDE, SIDE Z RAIL	
526636-A	RAIL, SIDE Z	
526646-1L	BAR, LIP OPENER LH	
526646-1R	BAR, LIP OPENER RH	
526647	PLATE, OPENER	
526650	COVER, FEEDER 324-1	
526650-12	COVER, FEEDER 324-1	
526650-2	COVER, DRIVE BOTTOM	
526652-A	ASSY, COVER	HAND WHEEL 512
527001	GUARD, SHUTTLE	
527002-1	SECTION, BRIDGE GATE	
527005-1	EXT, BRIDGE	
527006	PLATE	
527007	PLATE, BRIDGE	

527016	PLATE, COVER	SPEED GEAR
527017	BRKT, SIDEGUIDE	
527017-1	BRKT, SIDEGUIDE	
527018	COVER, BRIDGE DRIVE	
527019	COVER, BRIDGE DRIVE, FRONT	
527514	SHAFT, ROLLER DRIVE	
527514-1	SHAFT, ROLLER DRIVE	
527516	SPROCKET, 35B10	
527522-A	ASSY, BELT GUIDE	
527601	BLOCK, SLIDE	
527602	ROLLER, DRIVE	
527602-R	DRIVE, ROLLER REGRIT	
527603	SHAFT, SLIDE	
527604	PLATE, SPEED REDUCER	
527605	SHAFT, SLIDE	
527605-1	SHAFT, SLIDE	
527606	SHAFT	
527608	ARM, HEAD SUPPORT	
527608-R	ARM, HEAD SUPPORT	
527609	PLATE, HEAD FRAME	
527609-2	FRAME, HEAD SUPPORT	
527610	ROLLER, TAKE UP	
527610-1	ROLLER, TAKEUP	
527610-2	ROLLER, TAKEUP	
527611	HUB	
527612	BLOCK, SUPPORT	
527613	BAR	
527614	ROLLER, PRESS DOWN	
527614-2	ROLLER, PRESS DOWN	
527614-5	ROLLER, PRESS DOWN	URETHANE SPECIAL
527615	ROLLER, WEB 4IN	
527615-1	ROLLER, WEB 2 1/4IN	
527616	PLATE, STRIPPER	
527616-1	STRIPPER, PLATE WIDE	
527616-10	PLATE, PEEL PLATE WIDE	
527616-11	PLATE, PEEL WIDE	
527616-16	PLATE, PEEL SHORT	NARROW PRODUCT
527616-17	PLATE, PEEL	0.2" MILLED OFF FRONT
527616-2	PLATE, STRIPPER	
527616-3	PLATE, STRIPPER	
527616-5	PLATE, STRIPPER	
527616-7	PLATE, PEEL PLATE	
527616-7A	ASSY, PEEL PLATE	WITH FIBER SENSOR
527616-8	PLATE, PEEL WIDE	
527616-8A	ASSY, PEEL PLATE 5"	W/ SENSOR
527617	SHAFT, WEB	
527617-01	SHAFT, WEB	
527617-03	SHAFT, WEB ROLLER	
527617-05	SHAFT, WEB 9.750	
527617-08	SHAFT, WEB	
527617-09	SHAFT, WEB	
527617-1	SHAFT, WEB EXT	
527617-10	SHAFT, WEB	
527617-11	SHAFT, WEB	
527617-2	SHAFT, WEB	
527617-3	SHAFT, WEB	3IN KIT
527618	BLOCK, OPTIC	
527618-A	ASSY, BLOCK	

527619	BLOCK, OPTIC	
527620	PLATE	
527621	ARM, PINCH ROLLER	
527621-1	ARM, PINCH ROLLER	
527621-A	ASSY, PINCH ROLLER	
527624	ROLLER, CORE	
527625	HUB, ROLLER	
527625-2	HUB, ROLL	
527625-3	HUB, ROLL	
527626	SET, SCREW	3/8-16
527627	STUD	
527628	ARM, TAKE UP	
527629-1	BRKT, PHOTOCELL	
527631	PLATE, FOLDING	LH AND RH
527632	PULLEY, TAKE UP	
527633-1	ROLLER, PRESSDOWN	
527633-2	ROLLER, TAB, PRESS DOWN	
527633-3	ROLLER, TAB PRESS DOWN	
527634	ROLLER, DRIVE CROWNED	
527636	TABLETOP, CENTER	
527637	SHAFT, PRESS DOWN ROLLER	
527637-1	SHAFT, PRESS DOWN ROLLER	
527637-2	SHAFT, PRESS DOWN ROLLER	
527638	BLOCK, VACUUM	
527638-1	BLOCK, VACUUM	
527639	FRAME, SPACER	
527640	SHAFT, ROLLER DRIVE	
527640-1	SHAFT	
527641	BRKT, ROLLER	
527641-1	BRKT, ROLLER	
527642	SHAFT, LET OFF	
527642-1	SHAFT, LET OFF EXT	
527643	BLOCK, BRAKE	
527644	ARM, CORE SUPPORT	
527644-1	ARM, CORE SUPPORT	
527644-A	ASSY, ARM INFEED	
527646	PLATE, MOTOR MOUNT	
527646-1	PLATE, BEARING	
527647	SHAFT, TAB DRIVE	
527647-1	SHAFT, EXT	
527647-4	SHAFT, TAB DRIVE	
527647-5	SHAFT, TAB DRIVE	
527648	SHAFT, WEB	
527648-1	SHAFT, WEB	
527648-2	SHAFT, WEB	
527649	ROD, WEB	
527649-1	ROD, WEB EXT	1 3/4
527649-3	ROD, WEB	
527649-7	ROD, WEB 5" PRODUCT	
527650	STUD, PINCH ROLLER	
527650-2	STUD, PINCH ROLLER	
527651	RING, RETAINING	
527651-1	RING, RETAINING	
527651-1A	ASSY, REEL	
527651-2	RING, RETAINING 14"D	
527651-3	DISK, RETAINING	
527651-4	RING, RETAINING	
527651-5	RING, GUIDE	

527651-6	LEXAN GUIDE-SMOKE, 18" DIA.	18.12 X 18.12 X .12
527653	SHAFT, ARM SUPPORT	
527654	SHAFT, STRIPPER	
527655	BRKT, TABBER READER	
527656	COVER, SIDE	
527657	DOOR, TABBER	
527657-1	DOOR, TABBER	
527659	COVER, FRONT LEFT	
527660	COVER, FRONT RIGHT	
527661	COVER, BACK	
527662	BLOCK, UPPER VACUUM	
527663	BLOCK, LOWER VACUUM	
527665	BLOCK, STRIPPER	
527665-1	BLOCK, STRIPPER	
527665-2	BLOCK, STRIPPER	
527666	RING, RETAINING	SALVAGE
527667	GUIDE, BELT	
527667-1	GUIDE, BELT	
527668	BLOCK, KNOCK DOWN	
527668-A	ASSY, TAB FOLDING	
527669	BLOCK, BOOK BRACE	
527669-1	BLOCK, MATERIAL SUPPORT RH	
527669-1A	BLOCK, MATERIAL SUPPORT	LH & RH
527669-2	BLOCK, MATERIAL SUPPORT LH	
527670	BLOCK, SPRING SUPPORT	
527670-1	BRKT, SPRING	
527671	SPACER, MOTOR SUPPORT	
527672	SPACER	
527673	GUIDE, SIDE	
527673-1	BAR, SIDEGUIDE	
527673-1A	BAR, SIDEGUIDE ASSY	
527673-A	ASSY, SIDEGUIDE	
527674	GUIDE, SIDE	
527674-1	BAR, SIDEGUIDE	
527674-1A	BAR, SIDEGUIDE ASSY	
527674-A	GUIDE, SIDE MODIFIED	
527674-L	GUIDE, SIDE LH	
527674-R	GUIDE, SIDE RH	
527675	BAR, SPACER	
527675-1	BAR, SPACER	FOR 9IN X 12IN MAT ONLY
527676	BRKT, REFLECTOR	
527677	PLATE, MOTOR SUPPORT	
527678	SHAFT, ROLLER TAKE UP	
527679	ARM, RETAINING	SALVAGE
527680	SCREW, ADJ OPTICS	
527681	PLATE, FILLER	
527681-1	PLATE, TOP FILLER	FOR 9IN X 12IN MAT ONLY
527682	CLIP, SALVAGE	
527682-1	CLIP, SALVAGE	
527683	SHAFT, SPRING SUPPORT	
527684	BLOCK, BEARING	
527685	ROLLER, PRESS DOWN	
527685-A	ASSY, ROLLER PRESS DOWN	
527686	BAR, SKID	
527686-A	ASSY, SKID BAR 527	
527687	SHAFT, SKID BAR	
527687-1	SHAFT, SKID BAR	
527688	SHAFT, CAM ARM BUSHING	

527689	BELT, BRAKE	
527689-SC	BELT, SPOOL BRAKE	
527690	BLOCK, SPACER	
527691	GUIDE, SPRING	
527691-02	GUIDE, WEB	
527692	GUIDE, TAB	
527693	BRKT, SPRING	
527694-1	PLATE, MOTOR	
527695	HUB, TAKE UP	
527695-1	HUB, TAKE UP	
527696-1	SHAFT, TAKE UP	
527696-2	SHAFT, TAKE UP	
527696-3	SHAFT, TAKE UP	
527697-1	DISC, TAKE UP	
527697-1A	ASSY, PULLEY DISC	
527698	STUD, MOTOR PLATE	
527699-1	BAR, FRICTION FEEDER MOUNT	
527699-1A	BAR, FRICTION FEEDER MOUNT	
5276SC	ASSY, SLIP CLUTCH	TAB REWIND WITH MOTOR
5276SC-1	ASSY, SLIP CLUTCH	TAB REWIND WITHOUT MOTOR
527805	PLATE, SIDE	
527902	TRACK, ENV INFEED	ENVELOPE INFEED
527903	TRACK, ENV OUTFEED	
527908-1	PLATE, BEARING	
527913-1	PLATE, BEARING	
527916	BAR, GUIDE	120IN REMOVABLE
527930	SHAFT, DIFFERENTIAL	
527934	CLAMP, MISTING UNIT	
527942	CAM, STOP PIN	
527944-1	PLATE, BEARING	
527946	BLOCK, VAC ENV FEEDER	VACUUM ENVELOPE
527952	BLOCK, VACUUM	
527952-1	BLOCK, VACUUM	
527957	TRACK, CAM	
527957-A	KIT, LIFT	ENVELOPE INSERTER
527958	TRACK, CAM	
527959	TRACK, CAM SPACER	
527960	ROLLER, CAM	
527961	SHAFT, CAM FOLLOWER	
527963	BLOCK, SUPPORT FINGER	
527964	KNOB, 10-24	SUCKER CUP
527968	VALVE, DISC OUTPUT	
527969	VALVE, DISC	
527970	VALVE, DISC INPUT	
527972	BRKT, VALVE ADJ	
527979	SPACER, RAIL	
527980	RACK, GEAR	
527981	SHAFT, IDLER	
527982	SHAFT, RAIL ADJ	
528200-A	ASSY, BELT BRIDGE TOP	TABBER
528203	BRKT, BUMP TURN	
528203-1	BRKT, BUMP	
528204	PLATE, CHANNEL FOLDER	
528204-1	PLATE	
528204-2	PLATE	
528205	FOLDER, CHANNEL	
528205-10	CHANNEL, FOLDER LH	THICK PRODUCT
528205-1A	ASSY, CHANNEL FOLDER RH	

528205-2	CHANNEL, FOLDER LH	
528205-2A	ASSY, CHANNEL FOLDER LH	
528205-2R	CHANNEL, FOLDER RH	
528205-4	CHANNEL, FOLDER	
528205-4A	ASSY, CHANNEL FOLDER	
528205-7	CHANNEL, FOLDER RH	
528205-7A	ASSY, CHANNEL FOLDER RH	FOR 535
528205-8	CHANNEL, FOLDER LH	
528205-8A	ASSY, CHANNEL FOLDER LH	FOR 535
528205-9	CHANNEL, FOLDER RH	THICK PRODUCT
528205-A	ASSY, CHANNEL FOLDER	FOR KR527, RH AND LH BOTH
528205-LA	ASSY, CHANNEL FOLDER LH	527 TABBER
528205-RA	ASSY, CHANNEL FOLDER RH	527 TABBER
528206	COVER	
528208	ROLLER, IDLER	1/2IN
528208-A	ROLLER, IDLER	
528209	DRIVE, ROLLER MOUNT	
528210	CONNECTOR, DRIVE LINE	
528211	BLOCK, MTG	
528212	PLATE, TOP BELT ROLLER	
528212-A	ASSY, O RING DRIVE	
528214-1	GUIDE, SIDE BAR	
528214-2	BAR, SIDE GUIDE	
528215-1	GUIDE, SIDE BUMP TURN	
528217	BRKT, SIDEGUIDE	
528217-1	BRKT, SIDEGUIDE	
528217-2	ANGLE, SIDEGUIDE SUPPORT	
528217-3	ANGLE, SIDEGUIDE SUPPORT	
528221	BAR, BRIDGE	
528222	BAR, BRIDGE SIDE	
528223	SHAFT, TOP ROLLER	
528223-1	HUB, TOP ROLLER DRIVE	
528223-2	SHAFT, TOP ROLLER DRIVE	CENTER
528224	SHAFT, TOP ROLLER CENTER	
528224-1	HUB, SPIDER	
528225	SHAFT, FEED ROLLER	
528225-1	SHAFT, UPPER FEED ROLLER	
528226	PLATE, BRIDGE SUPPORT	
528226-A	ASSY, SUPPORT PLATE	
528227	PLATE, BRIDGE SUPPORT	
528227-1	PLATE, BRIDGE SUPPORT	
528227-A	ASSY, SUPPORT PLATE	
528228	BAR, BRIDGE	
528229	PLATE, BRIDGE	
528230	PLATE, BRIDGE SUPPORT	
528230-1	PLATE, BRIDGE SUPPORT	SA235
528231	SHAFT, ROLLER DRIVE	
528231-1	SHAFT, ROLLER DRIVE	
528232	STUD, TAKE UP	
528232-1	STUD, TAKEUP	
528233	ROLLER, PLASTIC 2IN	
528233-1	ROLLER, WEB 4"	
528234	GUIDE, RING	
528235	ROLLER, BELT ROLLER	
528235-1	ROLLER, BELT DRIVE	BELT DRIVE
528235-2	ROLLER, BELT DRIVE	
528235-3	ROLLER, BELT DRIVE	
528235-A	ASSY, ROLLER	

528236	STUD, BRIDGE SUPPORT	
528238	ROLLER	
528239	ARM, ROLLER	
528240	ARM, ROLLER	
528241	SPRING, SUPPORT MATERIAL	
528242	BAR, BRIDGE, CROSS	
528242-1	BAR, BRIDGE, CROSS	
528243	SHAFT, BEAM SWITCH MOUNT	
528244	SPRING, UPPER CHANNEL	
528246	CLAMP, IDLER ROLLER	
528247	PANEL, CONTROL 527	
528248	SPACER	
528249	BAR, SUPPORT	
528249-1	BAR, SUPPORT	
528251	SPACER, TABLETOP	
528252-1	BRKT, TAB SENSOR	
528253-1	EXT, SIDEGUIDE	
528255	COVER, CHAIN FRONT	
528256	COVER, CHAIN BACK	
528258	SPACER, SHAFT	HEAD SUPPORT
528305	SHAFT, IDLER	
528308	ROLLER, IDLER	
528316	ROLLER, IDLER	
528316-A	ASSY, PULLEY DOUBLE	
528317	ROLLER, DRIVE	
528318	ROLLER, DRIVE	
528318-A	ASSY, IDLER DOUBLE	
528320	SHAFT, DRIVE GRIP BELT	
528321-1	SHAFT	
528325	ROLLER, DRIVE	
528325-1	ROLLER, DRIVE	
528326	ROLLER, IDLER	
528326-1	ROLLER, DRIVE	
528335	ROLLER, TAKE UP	
528335-A	ROLLER, TAKE	
528337	BAR, TAKE UP	
528347	ROLLER, IDLER	
528347-2	ROLLER, IDLER	
528347-2A	ASSY, ROLLER IDLER	
528347-A	ASSY, PULLEY TRIPLE	
528348	STUD, ROUND BELT DR	
528349	ARM, SWING	
528352	SHAFT, DRIVE	
528360	ROLLER, IDLER	
528360-1A	ASSY, ROLLER IDLER	
528360-A	ASSY, IDLER DOUBLE	
528364	ROLLER, DRIVE	
528364-A	ASSY, ROLLER IDLER	
528366	GUIDE, SIDE	
528370	ROLLER, DRIVE	
528372	ROLLER, IDLER TOP	
528377	ROLLER, INFEED ALUM	BOTTOM
528379	KNOB	
528380	ANGLE	
528381	ROLLER	
528384	STUD, TAKE UP	
528385	ARM, TAKE UP	
528389	MOD, 500713 LH	

528392	HEAD, SCREW	
528393	BAR, DEFLECTOR	
528394	SHAFT	
528395	BAR, GUIDE	
528396	MOD, 500712	
528397	BLOCK	
528398	PLATE, CLAMP	
528399	SHAFT	
528404	BAR	
528406	PLATE, BEARING	
528408	POST	
528414	ARM	
528414-1	FOOT, NYLON	
528415-1	GUIDE, BOX	
528416-1	GLIDE, BOX	
528420	RACK	
528428	CLAMP	
528431	GUIDE, ROD	
528437	STUD	
528502	SHAFT, TAKE UP	
528505-1	ANGLE, PLEXIGLAS COVER	
528506-1	ANGLE, PLEXIGLAS	
528508	GUIDE, SIDE	
528508-1	GUIDE, SIDE	
528509	ANGLE, LH	
528510	ARM, TAKE UP OUTFEED	
528510-A	ASSY, TAKE UP	
528514	COVER, OUTFEED	
528517	SCREW	
528522	ARM, FEEDER	
528524	SLIDE, PRODUCT INFEED	
528527	ROLLER, IDLER	
528528	BLOCK, IDLER	
528529	SHAFT, IDLER	
528530	SHAFT	
528540	BLOCK, CLAMP	
528541	PLATE, BRACE	
528542	SHAFT, TAKE UP	
528543	SHAFT	
528628-1	COVER, AIR SOLENOID	
528703	TABLETOP, CENTER	
528704	BLOCK, TAKE UP	
528712	SHAFT, HAND WHEEL	
528714	SHAFT, FRONT ROLLER	
528717-2	WLDMT, COVER CONTROL PANEL	
528726	CAM	
528734	ROLLER, BELT FRONT	
528925	VACUUM DISK	
528927	VACUUM WHEEL	
529003	VACUUM DISK HOLDER	
529107	BAR, SKID	527 TABBER
529107-01	BAR, SKID	
529107-1	BAR, SKID	
529107-14	BAR, SILENT SKID	
529107-1A	ASSY, BALL SKID BAR W/HANGERS	527 ALSO WITH COLLARS
529107-5	BAR, SKID	527
529107-7	BAR, SILENT SKID	
529107-A	ASSY, SKID BAR W/ROLLERS	W/HANGERS

529148-01	RETAINING, PLATE, SKID BAR	
529148-1	RETAINER, PLATE, SKID PLATE	
529148-13	RETAINER, SKID PLATE	
529148-7	RETAINER, SKID PLATE	
529164	SIDEGUIDE, INFEED	
529201	PLATE, HUB	
529203	SHAFT, CLAMP	
529205	BAR, SUPPORT	
529206	RACK, 16 BAR GEAR	
529207	GUIDE, CROSSFEED ROLLER	
529208-L	PLATE, SHAFT MOUNT	
529208-R	PLATE, SHAFT MOUNT	
529209	PLATE, CYLINDER MOUNT	
529210	PLATE, VERT CYLINDER MT	
529211	PLATE, COVER MOUNT	
529212-R	COVER, SHAFT	
529213	PLATE, REGISTER	
529214-01	COVER, SHAFT	
529215	COVER, BOTTOM	
529216	BAR, MOTOR SPACER	
529217	PLATE, MOTOR MOUNT	
529218	PLATE, MOTOR SPACER	
529219-L	COVER, MOTOR PULLEY	
529219-R	COVER, MOTOR PULLEY	
529220	COVER, PULLEY	
529221	COVER, REAR SHAFT	
529222	PLATE, GUIDE	
529223	PLATE, REAR CLAMP	
529224	SPACER, CLAMP SUPPORT	
529225-R	BRKT, SPACER	
529226	PULLEY, V	
529227	PULLEY, SHAFT	
529228	SHAFT, ADAPTER	
529229	BAR, MOUNT	
529230	PLATE, FRAME	
529231	PLATE, CENTER SUPPORT	
529232	PLATE, CENTER BACK	
529233	BAR, FIXTURE	
529234	PLATE, MOTOR MOUNT	
529236	LEG, SUPPORT	
529237	PLATE, MOUNT	
529238	SPACER, CLAMP SUPPORT	
529239	SPACER, MIDDLE CLAMP	
529240	STUD, GEAR IDLER	
529241	PLATE, RH CLAMP MT	
529243	PLATE, LH CLAMP MOUNT	
529244	SPACER, CLAMP	
529245	ANGLE, FOOT	
529246	BRKT, MICROSWITCH	
529247	COVER, SWING	
530067-01	PANEL, CONTROL	
530083-01	ASSY, FLOOR LOCK	
530092-01	PLATE, YOKE	
530093-01	PLATE, SLIDE	
530094-01	HUB, DRIVE SLIDE	
530095-01	STUD, IDLER	
530096-01	GEAR, 1025 MITER	
530097-01	GEAR, 1025 MITER	

530098-01	GEAR, DRIVE 1025 MIT	
530117-01	SHAFT, PHOTOCELL	
530119-01	GUARD, FEED ROLLER	
530119-02	GUARD, FEED ROLLER LH	
530122-01	KNOB, FEED ROLL	
530123-01	GUARD, SHUTTLE TABLE	
530124-01	GUARD, BRACKET SHUTTLE	
530138-02	BAR, MTG, REDUCER	
530176-01	GUARD, 20 IN EXT	
530177-01	GUARD, BRIDGE UNIVERSAL	
530178-01	GUARD, CONVEYOR MOTOR	BOTTOM GUARD OUTFEED
530180-01	BLOCK, ADJ	
530182-01	BRIDGE, GEAR DRIVE	
530220-01	SHAFT, PHOTOCELL HOLDER	
530221-01	SHAFT, 1/2 X 6	
530234-01	GUIDE, REAR RIGHT	
530235-01	GUIDE, REAR LEFT	
530236-01	ASSY, REAR SIDE RIGHT	
530237-01	ASSY, REAR SIDE LEFT	
530245-01	SUPPORT, FEEDER	
530253-01	COLLAR	
530279-01	COVER, ADJ. CHAIN	
530441-01	BOX, ELECTRICAL INLET 20A	
530445-01	CAM	
530447-01	BRKT, GUIDE MOUNT RH	
530447-02	BRKT, GUIDE MOUNT LH	
530448-01	SHAFT, QUICK ADJUST	
530449-01	HUB, QUICK ADJUST	
530456-02	BLOCK, STS HEAD MNT	
530456-03	BLOCK, STS HEAD MNT	
530457-01	TRACK, FLIGHT 33IN	
530458-01	TRACK, FLIGHT OTFD	
530459-01	TRACK, FLIGHT INFD	
530460-01	SHAFT, FRONT ROLLER	
530471-02	DRIVE, ROLLER	
530471-04	ROLLER, DRIVE	
530471-08	ROLLER, DRIVE	SA420 2 ROUND BELTS
530472-01	BLOCK, BEARING	
530472-02	BLOCK, BEARING W/SENSOR MT	
530473-01	SHAFT, OUTFD IDLER	
530473-02	SHAFT, FRICTION IDLER	
530475-01	ROLLER, OUTFD IDLER	
530475-02	ROLLER, FRICT BELT	
530476-01	ROLLER, BELT IDLER	
530477-01	BRKT, GUIDE MNT RH	
530477-02	BRKT, GUIDE MNT LH	
530478-01	DEFLECTOR, PLATE	
530478-02	DEFLECTOR, PLATE .25R	
530480-01	GATE	
530481-01	BELT, IDLER SHAFT	
530482-01	ASSY, ROLLER	
530483-01	SHAFT	
530484-01	ASSY, BELT IDLER ROLLER	
530488-01	DRIVE, SHAFT	
530498-01	BAR	
530498-02	BAR, FEEDER MOUNT	
530507-01	SPLICE, VAC TABLE	
530508-01	SPLICE, VAC PLATE	

530510-01	PIVOT, BAR	
530511-01	SPACER, 3/4 OD X 2L	
530512-01	SUPPORT, MOTOR PIVOT	MOTOR PIVOT
530513-01	COVER, FRONT	
530514-01	COVER, LOWER	
530515-01	COVER, REAR	
530516-01	PLATE, SWITCH MOUNT	
530517-01	BRKT, COVER MOUNT	
530518-01	ASSY, STAMP HEAD COVER	221-223E
530519-01	SHAFT, MOTOR PIVOT	MOTOR PIVOT
530521-01	BRKT, PROXY SWITCH	
530521-02	BRKT, PROXY SWITCH THREE	
530526-01	GUIDE, 215 REAR	
530528-01	ANGLE, FEEDER MOUNT RH	
530528-02	ANGLE, FEEDER MOUNT LH	
530529-01	PLATE, FRAME, RH	
530534-01	PLATE, MOTOR MTG	
530544-01	SIDEGUIDE, RH	
530544-02	SIDEGUIDE, RH	
530544-05	SIDEGUIDE, RH	
530544-11	SIDEGUIDE, RH	21" STACK
530545-01	SIDEGUIDE, LH	
530545-02	SIDEGUIDE, LH	
530545-05	SIDEGUIDE, LH	
530545-08	PLATE, SIDE GUIDE,6"-LH	
530545-11	SIDEGUIDE, LH	21" STACK
530545-12	SIDE GUIDE, LH	
530548-01	BAR, CROSS	
530548-02	BAR, CROSS, HEX	
530548-04	BAR, CROSS	
530548-08	CROSS, BAR	
530549-01	ASSY, BACKSTOP	
530549-04	ASSY, BACKSTOP 486F/533	
530549-07	ASSY, BACKSTOP 68 DEG	
530575-01	WLDMT, CONV OUTFEED GUARD	
530580-01	TRACK, FLIGHT INFD	
530580-02	TRACK, INFEEED FLIGHT	
530580-03	TRACK, FLIGHT INFEEED	
530589-01	SHAFT, PINCH ROLLER	
530610-01	ASSY, BELT TAKEUP, 3/4 BELT	
530619-01	ASSY, IDLER ROLLER	
530656-01	ASSY, VACUUM MANIFOLD	
530675-01	BAR	
530676-01	ASSY, ROLLER	
530693-01	BAR	
530694-01	BRKT, BEARING	
530695-01	SHAFT, MAIN DRIVE	
530697-01	PANEL, INKJET BASE	
530698-01	PANEL, 36IN EXT	
530711-01	PANEL, CONTROL	
530712-01	SPACER	
530730-01	TABLETOP, 496F	
530730-03	TABLETOP, 496F	MODIFIED SA420
530731-01	WEDGE	
530731-02	WEDGE	
530731-03	WEDGE	
530731-04	WEDGE, EXTENDED, LH	
530731-05	WEDGE, EXTENDED, RH	

530731-06	WEDGE, RH	
530731-07	WEDGE, LH	
530731-08	WEDGE, 68 DEGREE	
530751-01	SLEEVE, HEX	
530753-01	BAR	
530754-01	STUD	
530755-01	ASSY, ROLLER	
530759-01	ROD, HOLDER	
530760-01	STOP, ROD	3M CONV
530761-01	GUARD, CONVEYOR	BOTTOM BELTS INFEED
530785-01	ASSY, KNOB	
530786-01	BAR, DEFLECTOR	
530786-02	BAR, DEFLECTOR	
530787-01	ASSY, KNOB	
530788-02	SIDEGUIDE, TALL	
530789-01	ASSY, KNOB S. GUIDE	
530798-01	HOLDER, LIGHT MOUNT	
530814-01	BAR, SENSOR MT	
530815-01	BRKT, SENSOR MOUNT	
530816-01	BRKT, OUTFEED ROLLER RH	
530817-01	BRKT, OUTFEED ROLLER LH	
530818-01	GUARD, OUTFEED ROLLER	
530844-01	PULLEY, RD BLT IDLER	
530863-01	HINGE, BRUSH SHAFT	
530864-01	HINGE, BRUSH HOLDER	
530866-01	DOOR, LOUVER LOCK	
530870-01	PLATE, OFFSET BRKT	
530871-01	TUBING, FRAME	
530872-01	TUBING, FRAME	
530873-01	TUBING, FRAME	
530873-02	TUBING, FRAME	
530874-01	TUBING, FRAME	
530876-01	TUBING, FRAME	
530876-02	TUBING, FRAME	
530877-01	TUBING, FRAME	
530878-01	TUBING, FRAME	
530879-01	TUBING, FRAME	
530880-01	COVER, FRONT DOOR	
530881-01	COVER, REAR DOOR	
530882-01	COVER, REAR SHAFTS	
530883-01	COVER, RIGHT SIDE	
530884-01	COVER, LEFT SIDE	
530885-01	BRKT, VALVE MOUNT	
530886-01	SHAFT, VALVE MOUNT	
530888-01	PLATE	
530889-01	PLATE	
530890-01	GATE, CENTER ROLLER	
530893-02	GUIDE, FRONT	
530893-05	GUIDE, FRONT	24" STACK
530893-10	GUIDE, FRONT	21" STACK
530901-01	STUD, SINGLE ROLLER	
530902-01	BLOCK, BEARING	
530902-01A	ASSY, LH BEARING BLOCK	W/BEARING
530902-02A	ASSY, RH BEARING BLOCK	W/BEARING
530911-01	PLATE, FRAME LH	
530912-01	COVER, BOTTOM	
530924-01	BRKT, LOWER SENSOR	
530925-01	BRKT, UPPER SENSOR	

530945-01	RACK, OUTFD RETURN	
530957-01	ROLLER, IDLER TAKEUP	
530959-01	ROLLER, BELT DRIVE	
530961-01	TOP, CONVEYOR 6FT	
530961-03	TOP, CONVEYOR 8'	
530961-04	TOP, CONVEYOR 12FT	
530965-01	WELDMENT, CONVEYOR LEG	
530967-01	ARM, DEFLECTOR	
530973-01	COVER, INFEED	
530975-01	ENCLOSURE, COUNTER	
530977-01	BLOCK, HOPPER	
530987-02	BLOCK, BEARING	
530987-04	BLOCK, BEARING	
531021-01	ASSY, SHUTTLE DRIVE	
531022-02	ASSY, LOWER FEED ROLLER	
531022-05	ASSY, LWR FEED ROLLER, WIDE	
531022-13	ASSY, LOWER FEED ROLLER WIDE	QUICK REPLACEMENT
531033-02	TABLETOP	STAMP HEAD
531033-03	TABLETOP, DRYER	
531033-04	TABLETOP, DRYER	
531034-01	SHAFT, ROLLER DRIVE	
531034-03	SHAFT, ROLLER DRIVE DRYER	
531034-04	SHAFT, ROLLER DRIVE	
531061-01	SHAFT, DRIVE MOTOR	
531068-01	DEFLECTOR, GUIDE INFEED	
531083-01	TRACK, SECTION UPPER	SP60000
531084-01	TRACK, SECTION LOWER	SP60000
531100-01	BRUSH, HOLD DOWN	
531100-1	BRUSH, HOLDDOWN	
531102-01	ASSY, GEAR HUB	
531105-01	ASSY, GEAR	
531106-01	ASSY, HUB	
531111-01	ASSY, TAKEUP	
531115-01	SHAFT, ROLLER DRIVE	SP805.00
531117-01	ASSY, PUSHER	
531155-01	PLATE, MAGNETIC	
531164-01	CAM, STOP PIN	
531166-01	ARM, STOP PIN	
531167-01	SHAFT, STOP PIN	
531168-01	ASSY, VACUUM PUMP 3/4 HP	COMPLETE ASSY W/VAC JAR FILTER
531189-01	TABLETOP, INFEED	SP59600 SCHMIDT
531201-01	TRACK, CAPT, LOWER	
531227-01	GUIDE, INFEED SPROCKET	
531228-01	LUG, PUSHER	
531229-01	SLUG, SIGEGUIDE	
531231-01	SHAFT, SECTION DRIVE	
531235-01	SHAFT, CLUTCH	
531267-01	SPACER	
531274-01	ASSY, BELT DRIVE ROLLER	
531274-02	ASSY, ROLLER BELT DRIVE	
531341-02	SPACER, BRIDGE EXT	
531341-03	SPACER, BRIDGE EXT 18IN	
531387-02	PLATE, CLUTCH MOUNT	
531399-01	WLDMT, 496F SHELF	FOR 527 CABINET
531405-01	ASSY, JOGGER TABLE	
531418-01	PANEL, RH CONTROLS MOUNT	
531426-01	ASSY, OUTFD BELT TENSIONER	
531456-01	PLATE, SIDE GUIDE	

531459-01	WELDMENT, WHALE TAIL	
531468-01	ASSY, CARTRIDGE LOCKING	
531485-01	BRKT, AIR REGULATOR	
531486-01	PLATE, SPLICE EXT	
531536-01	ASSY, 40 CHAIN 12LUG RH	
531536-02	ASSY, 40 CHAIN 12LUG LH	
531551-01	ASSY, SKID PLATE	
531552-01	ASSY, SCREW ADJUST	GANTRY
531556-01	BRKT	
531561-01	PLATE, SKID	
531577-01	ASSY, BRIDGE	KR527
531578-01	ASSY, TABLETOP 527	
531580-01	ASSY, CHANNEL FOLDER	
531582-01	EG ASSY, BRIDGE DRIVE, GATE	
531584-01	ASSY, FORK	
531602	SPACER	
531602-01	SPACER	
531672-01	BAR, FORK	
531673-01	YOKE, FORK	
531676-01	SHAFT, PINCH ROLLER	
531677-01	GUIDE, INFEED LUG	
531715-02	ASSY, FRICTION BELT	
531715-03	ASSY, FRICTION BELT	NO OUTFEED
531726-01	TRAY, VACUUM	
531739-01	PLATE, ENCODER MT	
531740-01	BRKT, ENCODER MT	
531741-01	WHEEL, ENCODER	
531753-01	SPACER, ROLLER MOUNT	
531754-01	POST, ROLLER SUPPORT	
531754-02	POST, ROLLER SUPPT	
531782-03	TABLETOP, CENTER BEARING	
531783-01	TABLETOP, INFEED BEARING	
531841-01	PLATE, BRIDGE SUPP	
531850-01	SPRING, LEAF	
531851-01	BAR, THREAD	
531852-01	ASSY, KNOB	
531859-01	STUD	
531861-01	BAR	
531864-01	ASSY, FORK	
531864A-01	ASSY, FORK WITH BEARINGS	
531868-01	ROLLER, BELT DRIVE	
531868-A	ASSY, ROLLER	
531869-01	GUIDE, SPRING STEEL	
531871-01	SIDEGUIDE	
531871-02	SIDEGUIDE, WIDE LIP	527
531871-1	SIDEGUIDE	
531871-1A	KIT, SIDEGUIDE	FOR TABBER
531923-01	TABLETOP	
531923-02	TABLETOP	
531923-03	TABLETOP, TABBER 535	FRONT EDGE LABELING
531923-04	TABLETOP, TABBER	NARROW PRODUCT
531923-05	TABLETOP, TABBER	
531923-09	TABLETOP, TABBER SHEETMETAL	USE WITH 547613-01
531924-01	ASSY, SKID BAR	
531924-02	ASSY, SKID BAR	SA445
531925-01	ASSY, SKID PLATE HANGER	
531927-01	PLATE	
531927-02	PLATE, ADJUSTABLE 496F MNT.	

531938-01	KIT, TABBER TOP DRIVE	
531939-01	BAR	
531942-01	SHAFT	
531942-02	SHAFT, DUAL UPPER ROLLER	
531942-03	SHAFT, UPPER ROLLER	
531945-01	ROLLER, BELT DRIVE	
531947-01	BAR, FORK	
531948-01	BAR	
531948A-01	BLOCK, BUSHING	
531949-01	BAR	
531950-01	ASSY, GUIDE	
531951-02	STUD, PIVOT	
531952-01	STUD	
531953-01	BAR	
531954-01	BAR, BELT TAKE UP	
531954-01A	ASSY, BAR BELT TAKEUP	
531955-01	ASSY, TAKEUP	
531960-01	ASSY, BEARING BLK	
531961-01	BLOCK, BEARING	
531962-01	BAR, BRIDGE	
531967-01	BAR	
531968-01	STUD	
531969-01	ASSY, ROLLER	
531970-01	SIDEGUIDE	
531972-01	BRKT, SPRING	
531973-01	ROLLER, TAB	
531975-01	POST, INFEED	
531976-01	ASSY, POST	
531979-01	KIT, TABBER FOLD	
531989-01	ASSY, DUAL HOPPER RH 203P	
531989-02	ASSY, DUAL HOPPER LH 203P	
532004-01	TRACK, INFEED, LOWER	
532007-01	BAR, ADJ, STOP PIN	
532007-02	BAR, ADJ STOP PIN	
532021-02	BRKT, DBL AIR REGULATOR	
532025-01	PLATE, PRINT HEAD SKID	
532025-02	PLATE, PRINT HEAD SKID	
532029-01	BRKT, HOPPER	
532054-01	BLK, VAC MANIFOLD RH	
532054-02	BLOCK, VAC MANIFOLD LH	
532059-01	ASSY, EG LOWER FEED ROLLERS	
532061-01	ASSY, BRIDGE CENTER	
532072-01	SPACER, HEX ASTROJET	
532079-01	ASSY, CONVEYOR DRIVE	
532079-02	ASSY, CONVEYOR DRIVE	
532083-01	BAR, CTR GUIDE MT	
532084-01	BAR, CTR GUIDE MT	
532085-01	GUIDE, CNTR	
532086-01	BLOCK, CTR GUIDE MT	
532094-01	ASSY, SWING ARM & ROLLER	
532095-01	ASSY, ROLLER ARM	
532096-01	ASSY, GUIDE ROLLER	
532097-01	ASSY, GUIDE ROLLER	
532098-01	ASSY, PIVOT ARM	
532102-01	ROLLER, PRESS DOWN 6IN	
532103-01	ROLLER, DRIVE	
532104-01	ASSY, 203P HOPPER RH	
532104-02	ASSY, 203P HOPPER LH	

532104-05	ASSY, DUAL HOPPER CD TRAY	
532104-08	ASSY, 203P DUAL HOPPER RH	
532105-01	BRKT, ENCODER MT	
532108-01	BRKT, ENCODER MT	
532108-02	BRKT, ENCODER MOUNT	
532108-04	PLATE, ENCODER MOUNT	
532109-02	BRKT, MOTORMOUNT	
532115-02	UPRIGHT, CENTER	BOLT ON
532132-01	GATE, TIP STANDARD	
532132-02	GATE, RUBBER TIP	
532133-01	GATE, TIP SPECIAL	
532138-01	SHAFT, C-CLAMP	
532139-01	ROD, HOPPER FEED	
532147-01	BAR, HOPPER GATE	
532150-01	ASSY, BRIDGE 496F/219	
532152-01	ASSY, MONITOR STAND	ASTRO BASE 315A
532152-02	ASSY, MONITOR STAND	W/2 TRAYS AND BRKT
532152-03	ASSY, MONITOR STAND	W/ 4 TRAY AND BRKT
532152-04	ASSY, MONITOR/COMPUTER STAND	W/ 4 BULK TRAYS AND BRKT
532152-06	ASSY, MONITOR/COMPUTER STAND	
532152-07	ASSY, MONITOR/COMPUTER STAND	W/2 BULK TRAYS AND BRKT
532152-09	ASSY,MONITOR/COMPUTER STAND	W/2 BULK INK TRAYS/ ASTRO CONV
532152-10	ASSY, MONITOR STAND	WINKJET BASES
532152-11	ASSY, MONITOR/ COMP STAND	WIDE BASE
532154-01	HOUSING, PIVOT	
532155-02	ASSY, MONITOR, PIVOT	
532163-01	STAND, BELT GUIDE	
532172-01	ASSY, KNOB ADJUST	
532172-01	ASSY, KNOB ADJUST	
532178-01	ASSY, DRIVE ROLLER	
532179-01	HUB, ROLLER,WIDE BELT	
532180-01	ROLLER, IDLER	
532181-01	HUB, BELT ROLLER	
532189-01	ASSY, ROLLER, TAKEUP	
532215-01	SIDEGUIDE, STAMP HD L/H	
532215-02	SIDEGUIDE, STAMP HD R/H	
532215-03	SIDEGUIDE, STAMP HEAD	
532221-01	TABLETOP, INFEED	
532222-01	ROLLER, INFEED	
532223-01	SHAFT, INFEED ROLLER	
532225-01	ARM, REJECT CYLINDER	
532225-03	ARM, REJECT CYLINDER	
532226-02	ARM, REJECT CYLINDER	
532257-01	COVER, LEXAN20" X 20.87" X.25"	
532257-02	COVER, VACUUM LH	
532257-07	COVER, DUAL HOPPER CD	
532257-09	COVER, INLINE 203P	CLEAR POLYCARBONITE
532306-01	ASSY, #25 CHAIN TAKE UP	
532308-01	ASSY, TAKEUP 25 CHAIN	
532332-01	ASSY, SLEEVE CLAMP	
532350-01	ASSY, BAR, CHANNEL BRACE	
532369-01	COVER	
532369-02	COVER, HOPPER LH	
532369-05	COVER, HOPPER ADJ, RH	
532369-06	COVER, HOPPER,ADJ,LH	CLEAR POLYCARBONITE
532370-01	PLATE, HOPPER COVER	
532420-01	WLDMT, COVER TOP CHAIN	
532421-01	COVER, 527 SIDE	

532421-02	COVER, SIDE	
532422-01	COVER, SIDE 527	
532423-01	WLDMT, MOTOR COVER	
532423-02	WLDMT, MOTOR COVER	
532452-01	BRKT, GAS SHOCK	
532453-01	ASSY, GAS SHOCK LINKAGE	DRYER ARM
532456-01	BRKT, DRYER MT	OLD STYLE-BEFORE 3/98
532466-01	ASSY, DRYER ARM PIVOT	
532467-01	SHAFT, DRYER PIVOT	
532468-01	SHAFT, STOP	
532469-01	ASSY, PAW PIVOT	
532475-01	MOUNT, MOTOR	
532570-01	ASSY, CRANK ARM	
532570-02	ASSY, CRANK ARM	
532571-01	PLATE, CYLINDER/VALVE MOUNT	
532575-01	ASSY, SIDEGUIDE ATIP	
532577-01	ASSY, PULLEY BOX 203P	
532582-01	PLATE, VACUUM HOSE COVER	
532670-01	ASSY, DBL AIR REG BRKT RH	
532670-02	ASSY, DBL AIR REG BRKT LH	
532674-01	COVER, SHORT 527	
532684-01	COVER	
532684-03	COVER, BRG BLK PULLEY	
532685-03	ASSY, VACUUM ARM RH	
532685-04	ASSY, VACUUM ARM LH	
532690-01	ASSY, VACUUM PLATE	
532693-01	ASSY, LIFTER	
532694-01	ASSY, EG CAM LIFTER SHAFT	
532695-01	ASSY, EG BRIDGE DRIVE	
532696-01	ASSY, EG SHUTTLE CRANK SHAFT	
532697-01	ASSY, EG CONNECTING ROD	
532701-01	ASSY, GUARD FEED ROLL 324	
532712-01	ASSY, OUTFEED SAFETY COVER	
532721-01	RING, MACHRONIC LOAD	
532722-01	RING, MACHTRONIC SHIFT	
532723-01	SHAFT, RING MOUNT	
532726-01	BRKT, SENSOR MOUNT	
532728-01	BLOCK, L-CLAMP	
532730-01	BRKT, MICROSWITCH	
532731-01	CAM, MICROSWITCH	
532736-01	ASSY, SCREW HOUSING	
532737-01	BLOCK, ROD MOUNT	
532738-01	WELD, TUBING DRYER STAND	
532739-02	WELDMENT, TUBE,SLIDE	
532744-02	WELD, TUBING IN/OUT ADJ	
532749-01	ASSY, SENSOR MOUNT	
532749-02	ASSY, SENSOR MOUNT	
532749-03	ASSY, SENSOR MOUNT	
532750-01	CLAMP, BEAM SWITCH	
532750-03	BLOCK, PINCH ROLLER	
532751-01	BRKT, BEAMSWITCH	
532751-02	BRKT, BEAMSWITCH	
532751-03	BRKT, BEAMSWITCH	
532781-01	BAR, SIDEGUIDE 215 + 36	
532783-01	ASSY, SWING ARM	
532784-01	ASSY, SPRING CLAMP	
532785-01	ASSY, SPRING CLIP	
532785-02	ASSY, SPRING CLIP	

532788-02	WLDMNT, TAKEUP ROD	
532788-03	WLDMT, TAKE-UP ROD WIDE	
532788-04	WLDMNT, TAKE-UP ROD WIDE	
532789-02	ASSY, TAKEUP ROD	
532792-01	BRKT, PROX. SWITCH	
532794-02	ASSY, OS RETAIN RING	
532795-01	ASSY, INSIDE RETAINING RING	
532795-02	ASSY, INSIDE RETAINING RING	
532807-01	ASSY, CLUTCH & SPROCKET	
532810-01	ASSY, OUTFD ROLLER	
532823-01	ASSY, BEARING PLATE RH	
532824-01	ASSY, BEARING PLATE LH	
532825-01	ASSY, CLAMP	
532826-01	ASSY, PIVOT	
532872-01	BLOCK, SWITCH MOUNT	
532877-01	ASSY, PLATE BEARING SUPPORT	
532878-01	ASSY, TAKEUP ARM	
532879-02	ASSY, FLIGHT CHAIN CLUTCH	AUTOGUARD T60 40 CHAIN
532879-03	ASSY, FLIGHT CHAIN CLUTCH	AUTOGAURD T200 50 CHAIN
532880-01	ASSY, KNOCKDOWN	
532965-03	ASSY, STOP PIN W/O SLEEVE	FOR 215 BASE
532967-01	PLATE, ARM SPLICE	
532969-01	ASSY, STRIPPER PLT 527	
532970-02	ASSY, STRIPPER BLOCK	
532973-02	ARM, CORE SUPPORT	
532974-02	ASSY, FEED ARM	
532975-02	ASSY, UNWIND WHEEL	
532976-02	PLATE, ARM SPLICE	
532977-01	ARM, TAKE UP	
532978-01	PLATE, ARM SPLICE	
532979-01	WLDMT, WEB ROD	
532980-01	ASSY, GUIDE ROLLER	
532994-01	TABLETOP, CENTER	
532995-01	TABLETOP, CENTER 36"	
532998-01	GUARD	
533006-01	WHEEL, HAND, WITH KR LOGO	
533011-01	SHAFT	
533021-02	BAR, VERTICAL	
533103-01	PANEL, SIDE DOOR	
533104-01	PANEL, SIDE	
533107-01	SPACER, CIRCUIT BRD	
533108-02	ASSY, WEB TAKEUP ARM	
533109-01	ASSY, SLIP CLUTCH SHAFT	
533109-1	ASSY, SLIP CLUTCH SHAFT	
533111-01	ASSY, REWIND RETAINER WING	
533112-01	ASSY, REWIND	
533112-01U	ASSY, REWIND	USED
533113-01	ASSY, DRIVE MOTOR	
533114-01	SHAFT, TAB DRIVE	
533116-01	SHAFT, SPACER	
533117-01	BAR, HEIGHT ADJ.	
533120-01	HUB, BEARING	TAB DRIVE
533121-01	ASSY, BEARING HUB	
533125-01	ASSY, TAB REEL 18"	527 TABBER
533126-01	ASSY, WEB ROD	
533127-01	ASSY, REWIND MOTOR	FOR 527 TABBER
533128-01	COVER, MOTOR TOP	
533129-01	COVER, MOTOR BOTTOM	

533130-01	COVER, REWIND BELT	
533165-01	PANEL, SIDE DOOR	
533185-01	ASSY, OUTSIDE SWING PLATE	
533189-01	BRKT, DRYER MT	NEW STYLE-AFTER 3/98
533189-02	BRKT, DRYER MOUNT DBLE	
533191-01	PLATE, STOPPER MOUNT	
533192-01	SHAFT, SPACER	
533194-01	ASSY, ONEWAY ROLLER	
533250-01	FIXTURE, CIRCUIT BOARD RIVET	
533256-01	WLDMT, ANGLE FORMER LH	
533256-02	WLDMT, ANGLE FORMER RH	
533265-01	ASSY, ANGLE FORMER, LH	
533265-02	ASSY, ANGLE FORMER, RH	
533274-01	ASSY, PANIC BAR POST	
533284-01	ASSY, CLAMP HOLDDOWN	
533289-01	ASSY, SIDEGUIDE	
533290-01	ASSY, SIDEGUIDE	
533291-01	SIDEGUIDE	
533292-01	SIDEGUIDE	
533315-01	SPRING, STEEL	
533316-01	BLOCK	
533336-01	ASSY, FRICTION BELT IDLER	
533336-02	ASSY, RND BELT IDLER	
533365-01	SHAFT, GLUE HEAD MOUNT	
533375-01	SHELF, BULK INK SUPPLY QTY 2	TABLE MOUNT
533375-02	SHELF, BULK INK SUPPLY QTY 3	TABLE MOUNT
533405-03	ASSY, VACUUM TRANSFER BAR	
533441-01	TABLETOP, 36" EXT W/VACUUM	USED ON 215VS-36 - 32.5" X 16"
533441-01A	SPLIT BELT CONVERSION KIT	DRYER TABLE ONLY *GAST STYLE*
533468-01	DOOR, HOT MELT BOX	
533469-01	WLDMT, HOT MELT BOX	
533473-01	PANEL, WIRING	
533479-01	KIT, 215 STANDARD WIDE SHUTTLE	THIN SHEET FEEDING
533480-01	KIT, 215IJ STNDRD NARROW SHTL	THIN SHEET FEEDING
533481-01	KIT, 512 STANDARD 324-1 FEEDER	THIN SHEET FEEDING
533482-01	KIT, 521 STANDARD 324 FEEDER	
533513-01	BLOCK, BEARING SUPPORT	
533515-01	SHAFT, CLUTCH	
533516-01	STUD, PULLEY IDLER	
533517-01	STUD, PULLEY TAKEUP	
533547-01	BLOCK, TIMING CHAIN TAKEUP	
533547-06	BLOCK, CHAIN TAKE-UP	
533548-01	ASSY, TAKE UP STUD	
533560-01	SHAFT, CRANK	USE ON 24" WIDE 215
533564-01	ASSY, THROWOUT SHAFT	
533577-01	ASSY, HEAD CASTING RH	SP66600 REAR SUPPORT ARM
533588-01	SPRING, VALVE	
533623-01	DEFLECTOR, PRODUCT	
533656-01	CHANNEL, SKID	
533657-01	FORK	
533658-01	BAR, FORK	
533659-01	BLOCK, MOUNTING	
533667-01	BRKT, ENCODER MOUNT	
533669-01	BLOCK, DEFLECTOR MOUNT	
533671-01	ROLLER, UPPER	
533683-01	KIT, 1"PRODUCT LUG DRIVE	W/CLUTCH ASSY
533683-02	KIT, 1" PRODUCT LUG DRIVE	
533684-01	KIT, CROSSFEED CRANK STRUT	

533709-01	PLATE, T BRACKET	
533710-01	PLATE, T BRACKET	
533711-01	ASSY, DRYER T-BRACKETS	
533712-01	SHAFT, DRY HANDLE	
533712-02	SHAFT, DRYER HANDLE	
533712-03	SHAFT, DRYER HANDLE	
533712-04	SHAFT, DRYER HANDLE	
533713-01	BRKT, SENSOR	
533714-01	ASSY, DRYER SWITCH	
533724-02	DISK, VACUUM	
533749-01	ASSY, GEARBOX, RH	
533749-02	ASSY, GEARBOX, LH	
533755-01	BAR, SUCTION CUP MOUNT	
533756-01	BLOCK, SIDEGUIDE MOUNT	
533757-01	PLATE, LH SIDE GUIDE	
533757-02	PLATE, RH SIDE GUIDE	
533758-01	ASSY, PRODUCT GUIDE, LH	
533758-02	ASSY, PRODUCT GUIDE, RH	
533759-01	PLATE, LH FRONT GUIDE	
533759-02	PLATE, RH FRONT GUIDE	
533761-02	BAR, SIDEGUIDE MOUNT	
533762-01	BLOCK, CENTER GUIDE MOUNT	
533763-01	PLATE, CENTER GUIDE	
533766-01	SHAFT, SPACER	
533785-01	102233-A	
533787-01	COLLAR, CLAMP, ECCENTRIC	
533788-02	SHAFT, VACUUM TUBE	
533809-02	SHAFT, GEAR SEGMENT	
533815-01	BAR, HEAT SINK	
533821-01	ASSY, SKID BAR SHORT	
533824-01	ASSY, MAC VALVE 24V	
533825-01	ASSY, CYLINDER MOUNT	
533827-01	ASSY, FEEDER LEVER	
533847-01	WLDMT, HEAT WHEEL BOX	
533848-01	HUB, BEARING	
533849-01	ASSY, BEARING HUB	
533850-01	COVER, INFEED CHAIN	
533853-01	GUARD, 16 IN CHAIN INFEED	
533871-01	ANGLE, HOLD DOWN	
533876-02	ASSY, IDLER ROLLER	
533877-01	TABLETOP, EXT RH 14"	
533877-02	TABLETOP, EXT LH 14"	
533877-05	TABLETOP, EXT RH 18IN	
533877-06	TABLETOP, EXT LH 18IN	
533880-01	SHAFT, FRONT ROLLER	
533881-01	ASSY, BELT DRIVE ROLLER	
533884-01	TUBE, VACUUM CHAMBER	
533885-01	BLOCK, VAC/GUIDE SLIDE	
533921-01	BRKT, HEAD ADJ RH	
533927-01	BAR-FEEDER SUPPORT	
533927-02	BAR, LABEL HEAD SUPPORT	
533938-02	STRAP, HOLD DOWN	
533938-03	STRAP, HOLD DOWN	
533970-01	ASSY, PRISM ENCODER BRACKET	
533973-01	PLATE, INSERT RACE	
533976-01	ROLLER, TAKEUP	
533977-01	BLOCK, MANIFOLD	
533978-01	PLATE, MANIFOLD COVER	

534004-01	ASSY, ROLLER PINCH	
534006-01	STUD, CRANK ADJUST	
534007-01	ASSY, CRANK ADJUST	
534014-01	BUSHING, ZAND CLAMP	
534019-01	SHAFT, CHAIN DRIVE	
534024-01	PLATE, TOP	
534026-01	PLATE, TOP-LH	
534029-01	SHAFT, PIVOT, LWR FEED ROLLER	
534043-01	ASSY, GATE	
534047-01	STUD, IDLER	
534051-01	STUD, RAIL	
534052-01	SHAFT, BELT DRIVE	
534053-02	GUARD, SHUTTLE UNDERSIDE	
534053-03	GUARD, SHUTTLE UNDERSIDE	486LR
534060-01	ASSY, HUB DISCONNECT	
534064-01	ASSY, TAKEUP	
534065-01	STUD, HEX	
534072-01	SHAFT-FEEDER ROLLER	
534122-01	WLDMT, DRYER MT 20IN EXT	
534122-02	WLDMT, DRYER MT 20 IN EXT	FOR 20 IN EXT
534125-01	BAR, VERTICAL SUPPORT	
534126-01	ASSY, PULLEY	
534171-01	LUG, DROPWAY 4IN	
534181-01	SHAFT, FRONT ROLLER	
534181-02	SHAFT, FRONT ROLLER	Use 530460-01
534181-05	SHAFT, FRONT ROLLER	
534181-06	SHAFT, FRONT ROLLER	
534182-01	BLOCK, BEARING MOUNT	
534190-01	ASSY, DUAL HOPPER LH	
534197-01	ASSY, HOLD DOWN	
534209-02	BAR, SENSOR MOUNT	
534214-01	COVER, BELT RAMP	
534275-01	ASSY, TAKEUP	
534276-01	STUD, HEX	
534279-01	PLATE, SPACER	
534306-01	SHAFT, LINK PIVOT	
534310-01	SHAFT, GEARBOX PIVOT	
534351-01	ASSY, LINE SHAFT SUPPORT	
534368-01	WLDMT, FRAME GANTRY	
534382-01	BAR, SPRING MOUNT	
534417-01	POST, NORDSON HOT MELT	
534419-01	SHAFT, SIDE GUIDE ADJ	
534438-01	BAR, 5 STOPPIN MOUNT	
534515-01	CLAMP, CRANK	
534699-01	PLATE, BELT TENSION	
534733-01	ASSY, SHUTTLE TABLE, 324-1	
534739-01	ASSY, IDLER 1626 GEAR	
534740-01	ASSY, CRANK SHAFT 324-1	
534742-01	ASSY, LWR OUTFEED FRAME	324-1
534742-02	ASSY, LOWER OUTFD WIDE	
534742-06	KIT, LOWER NEEDLE BRG UPGRADE	
534743-01	ASSY, LOWER OUTFD ROLLER	
534743-02	ASSY, LWR OUTFEED ROLLER, WIDE	
534744-01	ASSY, BELT TENSIONER IDLER	
534745-01	ASSY, LWR OUTFEED DRIVE	
534745-02	ASSY, LOWER ROLLER	
534746-01	ASSY, CYLINDER MOUNT	
534747-01	SHAFT, TABLETOP BEARING	

534748-01	ASSY, TABLETOP ROLLER	
534750-01	ASSY, INSIDE SWING LH	
534750-02	ASSY, INSIDE SWING RH	
534756-01	PLATE, GEARBOX	
534756-01A	ASSY, PLATE, GEARBOX	
534758-01	SHAFT, SECONDARY DRIVE	
534759-01	SHAFT, SPACER	
534761-01	SHAFT, SLIDER MOUNT	
534762-01	WLDMT, VACUUM SHAFT	ROTARY FEEDER
534766-01	ASSY, 203P MODS FOR CD	
534770-03	ASSY, CRANK ARM WIDE	
534772-02	BLOCK, TOP STOP	
534775-01	FRAME, INLINE PICK-N-PLACE	
534776-01	CLAMP	
534779-01	SHAFT, VACUUM	
534779-02	SHAFT, VACUUM WIDE	
534781-01	ASSY, SUCTION CUP MOUNT	SP69300 203P
534782-01	SHAFT, SWING LINK	
534784-01	SHAFT, V.C. MOUNT	
534799-01	ASSY, CONVEYOR STACKER	
534800-01	PANEL, HANGAR	
534802-01	PANEL, BACKSTOP	
534803-01	STUD, ADJUSTMENT	
534804-01	WELDMENT, BOTTOM PANEL	
534813-01	ASSY, BEAM SWITCH MOUNT	
534814-01	ASSY, VALVE CYLINDER PLATE	
534814-04	PLATE, CYLINDER/VALVE MOUNT	
534814-05	ASSY, VALVE CYLINDER PLATE	
534836-02	COVER, FRONT	
534837-01	COVER, CHAIN, CLEAR LEXAN	18.25" X 23.38" X .25"
534838-01	BAR, COVER MOUNT	
534888-01	PLATE, STACKER MOUNT	
534902-01	BAR, SPACER	
534904-02	COVER, ROLLER	
534911-01	ASSY, FRICTION BELTS FC&FS	
534911-03	ASSY, FRICTION BELTS 12" FC	
534915-01	ASSY, CLAMP GUIDE SPRING	
534918-01	ASSY, SLIDE BLOCK	
534920-02	SHAFT, FRAME SPACER	
534921-01	ASSY, FRICT FDR BELTS	
534922-01	COVER, OFFSET DRIVE	
534951-01	BLOCK, SLIDE	
534953-01	ASSY, HP HEAD HOLDER	
534953-02	ASSY, HP HEAD HOLDER	
534965-01	BOX, PRESSURE SWITCH	
534966-01	COVER, PRESSURE SWITCH	
534971-01	ASSY, CROSSFEED V-GUIDE	SP65500
534984-01	ASSY, TUBE ROLLER	
534984-02	ASSY, TUBE ROLLER/BEARING	
534985-01	ASSY, DRIVE ROLLER	
534986-01	SHAFT, MACHTRONIC AUX	
534987-01	ASSY, IDLER, ROUND BELT	
535008-01	ASSY, 215DB 2ND ROLLER	
535019-01	PANEL, CONTROL 496FC	
535031-01	SHAFT, CLUTCH DRIVE	
535032-01	ASSY, CLUTCH SHAFT	
535034-01	ASSY, MOTOR DRIVE	
535048-01	ASSY, VAC VALVE & FITTINGS	FOR 203P

535051-01	ASSY, OUTFD SKID BAR	
535051-02	ASSY, OUTFEED SKID BAR	
535051-03	ASSY, OUTFEED SKID BAR	
535051-05	ASSY, OUTFEED SKID BAR	
535051-06	ASSY, SHORT FLOATING SKID BAR	
535055-01	COVER, PULLEY BOX	
535080-01	ASSY, PINCH PLATE SUPPORT	
535085-01	PLATE, GEAR SUPPORT	
535086-01	ASSY, GEAR SEGMENT	
535087-01	ASSY, GRIPPER GEAR	
535088-01	GEAR, SEGMENT	
535095-01	PLATE, REAR GUIDE	
535096-01	ASSY, REAR GUIDE	
535097-01	BLOCK, THREADED	
535098-01	BLOCK, VACUUM MANIFOLD	
535099-01	PLATE, REAR GUIDE SUPPORT	
535172-01	ASSY, DIFFERENTIAL GEARS	
535173-01	ASSY, WORM GEARBOX	
535176-01	BAR, SKID	
535177-01	SHAFT, SKID BAR	
535178-01	PLATE, SKID BAR	
535183-01	BLOCK, GLUE BOX SHAFT	
535200-01	KIT, NEW TABBER 3" HD	
535201-02	ASSY, HOLD DOWN GUIDES	
535209-01	BLOCK, CLAMP BOTTOM	
535209-02	BLOCK, CLAMP TOP	
535240-03	ASSY, ELECTRICAL BOX BUMPTURN	COMPLETE WITH ELECTRICAL
535247-01	KIT, MISTING UNIT W/ELEC.	
535250-01	ASSY, HEAD RAIL MOUNT	
535251-01	ASSY, HEAD MT SCITEX	
535252-01	SCITEX BOTTOM HD HLDR	W/ TABLE TOP SLOT
535254-01	POST, BRKT SUPPORT	
535254-02	POST, BRKT SUPPORT	FOR SCITEX HEAD MOUNT
535275-01	ASSY, PANIC BAR	
535283-01	BLOCK, REAR GUIDE MOUNT	
535284-01	BLOCK, REAR GUIDE	
535324-01	PLATE, CLAMP	
535351-01	ASSY, TAKEUP, #25 CHAIN	
535353-01	SHAFT, SPACER, SPRING MT	
535356-03	ASSY, PINCH ROLLER	
535356-04	ASSY, PINCH ROLLER	
535386-01	STUD, IDLER	
535388-01	ASSY, CHAIN LUG	
535388-05	ASSY, #25 CHAIN W/LUG 22 IN	22" SPACING 2 SECTIONS
535388-06	ASSY, 25 CHAIN & LUGS 5.5 IN	
535388-07	ASSY, #25 CHAIN & LUGS 215	5.5" SPACING 28 SECTIONS
535388-08	ASSY, #25 CHAIN & LUGS 215	11" SPACING 14 SECTIONS
535388-09	ASSY, #25 CHAIN & LUGS 215	22" SPACING 7 SECTIONS
535395-01	STUD, MICROSWITCH	
535411-01	ASSY, BRIDGE 215	
535412-01	ASSY, SIDEGUIDE LH & RH	
535427-01	BAR, BEARING MOUNT	
535467-01	PLATE, BEARING	
535469-01	SPACER, .257 X .375 X .75	
535470-01	RETAINER, CD	
535475-01	PLATE, WEIGHT SUPPORT	
535476-01	PLATE, CD PUSHER	
535480-01	BAR, SUCTION CUP MOUNT	

535481-01	BAR, GUSSETT	
535486-01	BAR, CURVED, PRODUCT GUIDE	
535514-01	ASSY, OUTFD PINCH ROLL	
535544-01	PLATE, HEAD SUPPORT CANTILEVER	
535545-01	SPACER, HEAD SUPPORT CANTILEVE	
535607-01	SHAFT, SCANNER, MOUNT	
535656-01	ASSY, BRIDGE 521 FEEDER	
535700-01	DRIVE SHAFT ASSY	
535728-01	SPACER, SIDEGUIDE	
535743-01	ASSY, GANTRY TUBING W/CRANK	
535746-01	ASSY, FRICTION BELTS 496F	
535746-04	ASSY, FRICTION BELTS 496F	SA420
535748-01	ASSY, CLUTCH & SPROCKET	
535765-01	SHAFT, LINE	
535769-01	BLOCK, SPRING MOUNT	
535772-02	SHAFT, MAIN DRIVE	
535777-01	KIT, 14 IN WIDE KR496F	
535778-01	KIT, 16 IN WIDE KR496F	
535779-01	KIT, 18 IN WIDE KR496F	
535780-01	KIT, 24 IN WIDE KR496F	
535783-01	BRKT, GUIDE MOUNT RH	
535783-02	BRKT, GUIDE MOUNT LH	
535795-01	WING, FEED ROLL RETAINING	
535803-01	BAR, DUAL RAIL MOUNT	
535806-01	ASSY, SKID BAR & SIDE GUIDE	
535806-05	ASSY, PANIC BAR & SIDE GUIDE	
535813-01	BAR, SLIDE	
535813-02	BAR, SLIDE	
535814-01	BLOCK, SLIDE	
535817-01	ASSY, 40 CHAIN TAKEUP	
535818-01	ASSY, GEARBOX, REVERSING	
535819-01	ASSY, VACUUM SHAFT DRIVE	
535841-01	PLATE, TABLETOP OUTFEED	SP71700
535878-01	ASSY, OUTFD ROLLER	
535923-01	CHAIN GUIDE, RETURN	
535928-01	TRACK, CHAIN	
535931-01	TRACK, CHAIN	
535935-01	CHAIN GUIDE, RETURN	
535949-02	ASSY, PINCH ROLLER ARM	
535949-03	ASSY, PINCH ROLLER ARM	
535950-01	ASSY, IDLER ROLLER	
535951-01	ASSY, IDLER ROLLER	
536008-01	BAR, PHOTO EYE	
536009-01	SPACER, ROUND CROSS	
536010-01	SPACER, CONE	
536011-01	CONE, KNOCKDOWN	
536012-01	POST, SIDE SUPPORT	
536013-01	PLATE, ADJUSTMENT	
536037-01	PLATE, RELEASE	
536040-01	ROLLER, PINCH DRIVE	
536040-02	ROLLER, UNWIND, PINCH	
536040-03	ROLLER, PINCH IDLER WIDE	
536040-04	ROLLER, PINCH IDLER WIDE	
536044-01	KNOB, LOCKING	
536046-01	PLATE, ADJUSTMENT	
536052-01	GUIDE, PRODUCT LH	SP66600
536052-02	GUIDE, PRODUCT RH	SP66600
536053-01	ASSY, SIDEGUIDE LH	

536053-02	ASSY, SIDE GUIDE, RH	
536055-01	SHAFT, SIDE RAIL MOUNT	
536055-02	SHAFT, SIDE RAIL MOUNT	
536165-01	ANGLE, FEEDER MOUNT RH	
536165-02	ANGLE, FEEDER MOUNT LH	
536171-01	SPRKT, HDLBERG GT01523	
536178-02	ASSY, CHANGE GEAR, BELT DRIVE	
536179-01	KIT, LABEL EXT 1 1/2 IN	WAS ITEM #1191
536191-01	BAR, LOCKING	
536195-01	ASSY, CONVEY LEG OUTFD	REF SP75200
536195-02	ASSY, CONVEYOR LEG OUTFD	KR314 ADJUSTABLE LIFT 28-38"
536213-03	WLDMT, HOT MELT CABINET	48" TALL
536219-01	ASSY, CONVEY LEG INFD	REF SP75200
536219-02	ASSY, CONVEYOR LEG INFD	KR314 ADJUSTABLE LIFT 28-38"
536219-03	ASSY, CONVEYOR LEG INFD	KR314 24"W ADJUST LIFT 20-30"
536221-01	KIT, 527 5" LABEL	
536223-01	SPRKT, HEIDELBER 14T	
536237-01	TUBE, VACUUM CHAMBER	
536238-01	ASSY, VACUUM CHAMBER	
536240-01	TUBE, BELT SUPPORT	
536241-01	ASSY, UNWIND ROLL DRIVE	
536247-01	CAP, TUBE END	
536250-02	WLDMT, HEAD SUPPORT	AVERY ALS-350
536255-01	PLATE, BEARING MOUNT	SP76600
536257-01	SHAFT, SPACER	SP76600
536266-01	ASSY, 20 IN EXT STD BASE	TABLETOP, FRAME AND ROLLER
536267-01	TABLETOP, RH 20" EXT	
536267-02	TABLETOP, LH 20" EXT	
536289-01	BRKT, OUTFEED SHAFT SUPPORT	SP77300
536292-01	KIT, DYNAMIC BRAKE & EXT. JOG	
536293-01	BRKT, OUTFD ROLLER GUARD	
536294-01	KIT, CONVERT 203 NAR TO STD	
536295-01	KIT, ANGLE FORMER LH	
536296-01	KIT, ANGLE FORMER RH	
536299-01	CLAMP, FIBER OPTIC SENSOR	512 INSERTER
536299-03	CLAMP, FIBER OPTIC SENSOR	
536299-03	ASSY, ROLLER MAIN DRIVE	
536320-03	ASSY, ROLLER UNWIND DRIVE	
536328-02	SHAFT, ECCENTRIC WIDE	
536329-01	SHAFT, SPACER	
536329-02	SHAFT, SPACER WIDE	
536339-02	PLATE, SIDE GUIDE RH	
536347-01	BRUSH, BACKSTOP	
536351-03	HUB, BEARING MOUNT	
536351-04	HUB, LINEAR BEARING MOUNT	
536352-02	HUB, REEL	
536352-06	HUB, REEL NARROW	
536352-12	HUB, REEL 1.25" CORE	
536353-01	DISK, HUB, REEL	
536354-01	PLATE, UNWIND	
536360-01	ASSY, PINCH ROLLER QUICK REL	
536382-04	ASSY, FRAME MOUNT	
536382-06	ASSY, HEAD LIFT 535HD 0-2"	FOR 535 BASE
536382-07	ASSY, HEAD LIFT 535HD 0-2"	FOR 215/219 BASE
536386-01	PLATE, HEAD SUPPORT	
536386-03	PLATE, HEAD SUPPORT	
536398-01	TRAY, LABEL	
536398-02	LABEL, TRAY WIDE	

536398-03	LABEL, TRAY WIDE	
536398-05	TRAY, LABEL	
536399-02	ASSY, PINCH ROLLER, DRIVE	
536406-01	ASSY, JOGGER TABLE SLIDE LOCK	
536416-01	ASSY, OPENING WHEEL	
536422-01	ASSY, OPENING DISK	
536428-01	ASSY, OPENING SPEAR	
536440-02	ASSY, BACKSTOP	
536445-04	DOOR, REAR DROP OUT	
536452-02	ASSY, 2.5" DRIVE ROLLER	.750 B
536452-03	ASSY, 2.25" DRIVE ROLLER	.750B
536465-07	ASSY, SIDEGUIDE DUAL	
536467-01	ASSY, DRIVE ROLLER, OUTFEED	
536474-02	PLATE, CENTER TOP, DRYER	USED ON 215B - 32.5" X 16" NETJET/WAVEJET OUTF
536477-01	ASSY, TAKEUP, TIMING BELT	
536479-02	ASSY, 36" FRAME EXT, SPLIT	BELT,HIGH TEMP VACUUM
536492-02	DOOR, DRYER REAR	
536497-01	BAR, CABLE COVER	
536497-02	BAR, CABLE COVER	
536504-01	COVER, CABLE FRONT	
536535-01	COVER, CABLE REAR	
536536-02	ASSY, CD HOPPER	
536537-01	HOPPER, CD TRAY	
536538-01	BAR, HOPPER MOUNT	
536539-01	SHAFT, SPACER HOPPER	
536542-01	BAR, UPPER GATE MOUNT	
536560-01	GUARD, UNWIND SENSOR	
536566-01	ASSY, 4.5" LUGGED FLIGHT	
536566-02	ASSY, LUGGED FLIGHT	4 1/2" WIDE
536581-02	ASSY, SENSOR SLIDE	
536586-01	WELDMENT, MONITOR STAND	
536617-01	ASSY, OUTFEED IDLER ROLLER	
536625-01	ASSY, STUD TAKEUP ECCENTRIC	
536627-01	ASSY, TAKEUP, ECCENTRIC	
536628-01	ASSY, TAKEUP 1 IN BELT	
536629-02	ASSY, TOP BELT INFEED IDLER	
536641-02	ASSY, OUTFD PINCH ROLLER	
536645-01	BRKT, ELECTRICAL BOX	
536646-01	BOX, ELECTRICAL TILT CONVEYOR	
536646-02	ELECTRICAL BOX, BUMPTURN	
536647-01	COVER, ELECTRICAL BOX	
536651-01	ASSY, HOLD DOWN BRUSH	
536655-01	ASSY, OPENING PLOW	
536657-01	ASSY, KNOCK DOWN	
536657-02	ASSY, KNOCK DOWN	
536658-01	ASSY, ROLLER INFEED	
536662-01	ASSY, BEAM SWITCH MOUNT	
536671-01	POST, CROSSMEMBER SUPPORT	ATIP 3 11840-2
536672-01	CROSSMEMBER, CARTON GUIDE	ATIP #11840-3
536701-01	BAR, MOUNTING	
536702-01	PLATE, MICROSWITCH MOUNT	
536703-01	ASSY, MICROSWITCH MOUNT	
536704-01	SPACER, .257 X .75 X 1.625	
536707-01	ASSY, VACUUM VALVE	
536707-02	ASSY, VACUUM VALVE	
536710-01	PLATE, GASKET	
536712-01	ASSY, TOP FEED ROLLER	
536712-02	ASSY, TOP FEED ROLLER WIDE	

536713-01	ASSY, ARM ADJUST SCREW	
536714-01	ASSY, SPRING SHAFT HOLDER	
536716-01	ASSY, GATE, REMOVEABLE TIP	
536719-01	ASSY, FRAME SPACER	
536726-01	COVER, FEEDER CLUTCH	
536729-01	PLATE, HEIDELBURG	
536730-01	STUD, HEIDELBURG	
536731-01	ANGLE, HEIDELBURG SLIDE	
536738-03	ASSY, PINCH ROLLER, UNWIND	
536738-06	ASSY, PINCH ROLLER UNWIND	
536738-07	ASSY, PINCH ROLLER, UNWIND	
536741-01	PLATE, REEL	
536746-01	ASSY, LABEL ROLL	STANDARD 535
536746-03	ASSY, LABEL ROLL 6" HUB	ADJUSTABLE HUB
536749-02	ASSY, REWIND	
536752-01	BAR, LINKAGE	
536753-01	BAR, LINKAGE	
536754-01	STUD, PIVOT	
536757-02	STUD, DRIVE SPROCKET	
536758-01	STUD, CHAIN	
536758-03	STUD, CHAIN	
536762-01	PLATE, REEL	
536763-01	ASSY, UNWIND ROLLER	
536764-01	STUD, SPACER, BRAKE PLATE	
536767-01	ASSY, VERT ADJUST	
536769-02	ASSY, PEEL PLATE COMPLETE	W/O SENSOR
536769-03	ASSY, PEEL PLATE WIDE	W/O SENSOR
536770-01	BLOCK, PINCH ROLLER ADJUSTMENT	
536771-01	STUD, ROLLER	
536773-01	BAR, ROUND, SPACER	
536773-02	SHAFT, SPACER	
536773-04	BAR, BRUSH MOUNT	
536773-05	BAR, BRUSH MOUNT	
536774-01	BAR, ROUND, PINCH ROLLER	
536774-02	SHAFT, PINCH ROLLER WIDE	
536775-01	ROLLER, ARM	
536777-01	SHAFT, WEB	
536777-03	SHAFT, WEB	
536777-04	SHAFT, WEB 5" PRODUCT	
536777-05	SHAFT, WEB 5" PRODUCT	
536777-08	SHAFT, WEB BRAKE	
536781-02	PLATE, DOOR	
536783-01	BAR, ROUND, ELECTRICAL PLATE	
536784-01	ASSY, ELECTRICAL CONNECTION	PLATE
536785-01	PLATE, ELECTRICAL CONNECTION	
536789-01	SHAFT, GUIDE	
536794-02	PLATE, TAKEUP MOTOR	
536795-01	PLATE, BEARING	
536796-01	PLATE, BUSHING	
536796-02	PLATE, THREADED	
536801-02	SPACER, BEARING PLATE	
536802-01	BAR, ROUND, BRG PLATE MOUNT	
536803-01	SHAFT, TAKEUP	
536803-02	SHAFT, TAKE UP WIDE	
536804-01	SHAFT, DRIVE	
536804-02	SHAFT, DRIVE WIDE	
536805-01	ASSY, MOTOR, TAB DRIVE	
536805-02	ASSY, MOTOR, UNWIND	

536806-01	ASSY, PINCH ROLLER ARM	
536807-01	BAR, SWING	
536808-01	HUB, SWING ARM	
536809-01	SHAFT, BRAKE	
536811-01	HUB, BRAKE	
536812-01	ANGLE, SPRING	
536813-01	SHAFT, CORE	
536813-02	SHAFT, CORE WIDE	
536814-01	CLAMP, BELT MOUNT	
536818-01	DRAG, SPRING STEEL	
536818-02	DRAG, SPRING STEEL	
536819-02	BAR, BRG HOUSING MOUNT	
536820-01	BAR, POST	
536822-01	SHAFT, VERTICAL ADJUSTMENT	
536825-01	COVER, TOP 535HD	
536825-02	COVER, TOP,WIDE LABEL FEED	
536831-01	SHAFT, WEB, UNWIND	
536831-02	SHAFT, WEB UNWIND WIDE	
536832-01	ASSY, GUIDE ROLLER	
536832-02	ASSY, GUIDE ROLLER, DRAG	
536832-03	ASSY, GUIDE ROLLER	
536832-12	ASSY, GUIDE ROLLER	
536832-13	ASSY, GUIDE ROLLER DRAG	
536832-14	ASSY, GUIDE ROLLER	
536832-19	ASSY, GUIDE ROLLER DRAG	
536832-21	ASSY, GUIDE ROLLER DRAG 5"	
536833-01	ROLLER, WEB	
536833-04	ROLLER, WEB	
536833-05	ROLLER, WEB	
536833-06	ROLLER, WEB	
536833-09	ROLLER, WEB	
536833-10	ROLLER, WEB	
536833-11	ROLLER, WEB	
536839-01	BLOCK, SUPPORT	
536840-01	BLOCK, SPACER	
536841-01	SHAFT, ADJUSTABLE	
536855-02	COVER, GUARD HEAT	
536859-02	WLDMT, TABBER TRAY	
536861-01	ASSY, OUTFEED TABLE, 445	
536862-01	ASSY, CHAIN TAKEUP, INFEED	
536865-01	ASSY, TAKEUP, BELT	
536866-01	ASSY, CHAIN TAKEUP, OUTFEED	
536869-01	ASSY, OUTFD BEARING LH	
536872-01	KIT, TABBER FAN FOLD TRAY	
536877-01	KIT, ENCODER MT VIDEOJET	
536878-01	ASSY, BELT FRONT ROLLER	
536879-01	ASSY, BOTTOM FEED ROLLER	
536883-01	SHAFT, HEAD SUPPORT	
536891-01	ASSY, INKJET HOLDER DOMINO	
536892-01	ASSY, JOGGER TABLE, MAIL SOUTH	
536908-01	KIT, SHINGLE STOP	
536909-01	PLATE, 8 IN RH TABLETOP EXT	
536910-01	PLATE, 8 IN LH TABLETOP EXT	
536917-01	KIT, BRYCE ACCESSORY	
536918-01	KIT, CONV CONE BUMP TURN	
536928-01	PLATE, SPLICE	
536929-01	PLATE, 10IN RH TOP EXT	
536930-01	PLATE, 10IN LH TOP EXT	

536932-01	SHELF, BULK INK HOLDER	
536932-02	SHELF, INKCARTRIDGE HP	AT INFORMATION
536932-03	SHELF, INK CARTRIDGE HP BULK	
536932-04	SHELF, INK CARTRIDGE HP BULK	AT INFORMATION
536932-05	SHELF, INKCARTRIDGE BULK	ATIP
536939-01	KIT, CLUTCH/BRAKE 215 24V	
536944-01	COVER, DIVERT	
536945-01	KIT, ENCODER VIDEOJET SR50	
536950-01	STUD, MOTOR MOUNT	
536951-01	ASSY, FRAME CROSS ADJ	535 TABMASTER
536952-01	BAR, HEAD SUPPORT	
536957-03	KIT, LABEL TRAY COVER 535	FOR LARGE LABELS 535
536958-01	SPACER, MAGNET	
536959-01	ASSY, SLIP CLUTCH	
537101-01	GUIDE, ANGLED BELT	
537101-02	GUIDE, ANGLED BELT	
537104-08	BLOCK, FITTING MOUNT	
537119-01	GUIDE, 215 TALL PRODUCT	
537141-01	COVER, THROW OUT	
537185-01	ARM, BEARING MOUNT	
537186-01	BRKT, ARM MOUNT	
537187-01	BRKT, REFLECTOR MOUNT	
537248-02	ASSY, BRIDGE	COMPLETE
537280-01	ASSY, BUSHING BLOCK	
537282-01	ROD, ACME THRD SLIDE	
537283-01	ASSY, MOTOR MOUNT	W/ENCODER
537284-02	ASSY, SKID BAR 535	
537284-06	ASSY, SKID BAR SHORT	KR435
537284-07	ASSY, SKID BAR BUMPTURN	
537284-10	ASSY, SKIDBAR 535 SPECIAL	DOUBLE ROLLER BALLS
537293-01	ASSY, BRIDGE 535	
537293-03	ASSY, BRIDGE 535	
537298-01	ASSY, UPPER FEED ROLLER RH	
537300-01	ASSY, INSIDE SWING PLATE RH	
537302-01	ASSY, UNIVERSAL UPPER BLT	
537303-01	SHAFT, LH UPPER ROLLER	
537304-01	SHAFT, RH UPPER ROLLER	
537305-01	SPACER, BEARING PLATE	
537313-03	ASSY, TABLETOP 435	
537314-01	SIDEGUIDE, TABBER 535	
537314-02	SIDEGUIDE, TABBER	
537315-02	SIDEGUIDE, OUTFEED 535	
537316-01	ROLLER, IDLER	
537317-01	ASSY, BELT TAKEUP LH SIDE	
537318-01	STUD, INFEED TAKEUP	
537319-01	PLATE, TAKEUP INFEED	
537320-01	ASSY, BELT TAKEUP RH SIDE	
537321-01	ASSY, BELT TAKEUP, CENTER	
537322-01	ROLLER, CENTER, INFEED	
537323-01	SHAFT, INFEED TAKEUP	
537327-01	WELDMENT, CONTROL PANEL	
537329-01	ASSY, FORK	
537330-01	ASSY, FORK W/BEARINGS	
537332-01	BAR, FORK	
537333-01	PLATE, FORK BEARING	
537335-01	PLATE, BELT CHANGE SUPPORT	
537337-02	ASSY, REDUCER, SGLE REDUCTION	1/2 HP, ENCODER
537338-01	BRKT, ENCODER MOUNT	

537341-01	KIT, HYDRA LIFT 750 LBS	FITS KR535 AND KR527
537343-01	KIT, LIFT SPACER	
537351-01	WLDMNT, UPPER DRIVE COVER	
537353-01	COVER, OUTFD LWR BELT	
537355-01	COVER, LEXAN	
537356-01	SPACER, COVER MOUNT	
537357-01	COVER, UNIVERSAL	
537358-01	COVER, UNIVERSAL	
537503-01	KIT, BUMP TURN 535	
537506-01	ASSY, SKID BAR POST	
537508-01	ASSY, SIDEGUIDE POST	
537509-01	BAR, SIDEGUIDE, BUMP TURN	
537510-01	BAR, POST, SIDEGUIDE	
537513-01	PLATE, CAP	
537516-01	ASSY, BUMP TURN ROLLER	
537517-01	ASSY, POST WITH ROLLER	
537528-01	KIT, 219IJ HYDR LIFT	
537530-01	PLATE, 6 IN RH TABLETOP EXT	
537530-02	PLATE, 6 IN LH TABLETOP EXT	
537549-01	ASSY, BRIDGE,TIMING BELT DRIVE	
537587-03	GUIDE, BELT HOLD DOWN RH	
537587-04	GUIDE, BELT HOLD DOWN LH	
537589-01	BRKT, REFLECTOR MOUNT	
537590-01	PULLEY, TIMING 15L050 1/2B	1/8 KEY
537593-01	ASSY, STUD ROLLER	
537595-03	GUIDE, BOTTOM TAB RH	
537595-04	GUIDE, BOTTOM TAB LH	
537597-01	BRKT, LIFT SPRING MOUNT	
537597-02	BRKT, LIFT SPRINT MOUNT	
537597-03	BRACKET, HYDRAULIC LIFT SPRING	
537597-04	BRACKET, HYDRAULIC LIFT SPRING	
537613-01	ASSY, 2.5" ROLLER IDLER	
537658-01	PLATE, SPLICE	
537659-01	PLATE, TABLETOP INSERT	
537662-01	SHAFT, REWIND ARM PIVOT	
537663-01	TRAY, GLUE CATCH	
537667-01	ASSY, NIP ROLLER	KNURLED ROLLER
537667-02	ASSY, NIP ROLLER	SMOOTH
537667-03	ASSY, NIP ROLLER	SP86300
537667-04	ASSY, NIP ROLLER	SP86300
537667-05	ASSY, NIP ROLLER	
537668-01	ASSY, ECCENTRIC SHAFT W/PIN	
537668-02	ASSY, ECCENTRIC SHAFT W/PIN	SP86300
537669-02	ASSY, FRAME W/BEARINGS	
537670-01	ASSY, UNWIND SUPPORT BAR	
537671-01	ASSY, UNWIND BRG PLATE	
537672-01	ASSY, PINCH ROLLER	
537672-02	ASSY, PINCH ROLLER	
537673-01	ASSY, REWIND BRG SUPPORT	
537674-01	ASSY, SWING ARM BRAKE	
537680-01	ASSY, ECCENTRIC TAKEUP	
537683-01	WASHER, 2"ID X .63 OD X 1/8THK	
537691-01	BAR, ENCODER MOUNT	
537700-01	CLAMP, T-SLOT	
537701-01	STUD, BELT DIVERT ADJUSTABLE	
537706-02	WELDMENT, BRIDGE TIMING BELT	
537711-01	ASSY, RH FORMER SKID BAR	
537711-02	ASSY, LH FORMER SKID BAR	

537713-01	BRKT, FORMER, SKID BAR	HANGAR
537714-01	SPACER, FORMER SKIDBAR MT	
537715-01	ASSY, SKID BAR LH	
537715-02	ASSY, SKID BAR RH	
537730-01	REFLECTOR, RECTANGLE	
537730-A	Reflector, Rectangle Assy Mailers Eng	
537741-01	BOX, CONTROL STACKER VISION	
537760-03	ASSY, SKID BAR ROLLER	
537761-01	ARM, ROLLER MOUNT	
537852-01	PLATE, SKID BAR ROLLER	
537853-01	SHAFT, SKID BAR ROLLER	
537862-01	BRKT, BEAM SWITCH MOUNT	
537863-01	CLAMP, BEAM SWITCH MOUNT	
537877-01	ASSY, SPRING STL MT RH	
537877-02	ASSY, SPRING STL MT LH	
537878-01	BLOCK, GUIDE RH	
537878-02	BLOCK, SPRING ST MOUNT	
537879-01	BLOCK, SKID BAR CLAMP	
537880-02	BLOCK, BEAM SWITCH MOUNT	
537881-01	WASHER, BELT ADJ, UPPER	
537883-01	GUIDE, SPRING STEEL	
537884-01	CAP, SKID BAR ADJUST	
537885-01	BLOCK, SKID BAR ADJUST	
537886-01	ASSY, TRIKNOB, 10-32 X 2"	
537889-01	BAR, SIDEGUIDE, INFEED, RH	
537889-02	BAR, SIDEGUIDE, INFFED, LH	
537982-01	BAR, BELT CLAMP	
537982-02A	ASSY, STRAP BAR CLAMP	
538004-01	COVER, PANEL	
538007-01	ASSY, DRIVE SHAFT	
538008-01	HOLDER, MAGNET	
538010-01	BRUSH, KNOCKDOWN	
538018-01	ASSY, FRONT ROLLER	
538021-01	ASSY, SKID BAR	
538021-02	ASSY, SKID BAR	
538022-01	ASSY, MOTOR MOUNT	
538025-01	BAR, BOTTOM STOP	
538026-01	PANEL, STOP	
538027-01	BAR, TOP STOP	
538028-01	ASSY, SHINGLE STOP	
538041-01	ASSY, CLUTCH	
538045-01	ASSY, CATCH ROLLER	
538050-01	CLAMP, CREDIT CARD	
538055-01	WLDMT, EXT. CHAIN LUG	
538058-01	ASSY, SIDEGUIDE	
538073-01	PLATE, OIL BRUSH MTG	
538095-01	BRKT, INK TRAY MT SHORT	
538095-02	BRKT, INK TRAY MT LONG	
538101-01	DISK, TAB GUIDE	
538101-02	DISK, TAB GUIDE	
538117-05	WLDMT, Z-SIDEGUIDE WIDE LH	SP76600 SPECIAL
538117-06	WLDMT, Z-GUIDE LH	SP77600 10" CUT W/WIDE LIP
538122-01	ASSY, ROLLER W/HUBS	SP79800
538124-01	BAR, VERTICAL STOP	
538137-02	PLATE, TAKEUP ROLL EXTENSION	
538146-01	SHAFT, BRKT SUPPORT	
538147-01	SHAFT, VERTICAL SUPPORT	
538149-01	HOUSING, LINEAR BRG	

538150-01	PLATE, VERTICAL MOUNT	
538151-01	PLATE, SCREW SUPPORT	
538152-01	PLATE, BOTTOM SUPPORT	STANDARD
538152-02	PLATE, BOTTOM SUPPORT	FOR 1 5/8" LIFT
538152-03	PLATE, BOTTOM SUPPORT	FOR 2" LIFT
538152-04	PLATE, INKJET	
538152-07	PLATE, BOTTOM SUPPORT SPECIAL	
538154-01	COVER, LINEAR SLIDE	LH & RH PART
538155-01	COVER, CHAIN	
538157-01	BLOCK, FIBER OPTIC MOUNT	
538158-01	GUARD, FIBER OPTIC	
538159-01	BLOCK, SENSOR SLIDE	
538163-01	SHAFT, FIBER OPTIC SUPPORT	
538164-02	COVER, REWIND SHAFT	
538167-01	PLATE, SHAFT SUPPORT	
538167-02	PLATE, SHAFT SUPPORT AFTERBURN	
538168-01	SHAFT, BRKT SUPPORT	
538169-07	ASSY, PRISM INKJET HOLDER	W/(2) HEAD ASSY 538863-01
538169-08	ASSY, PRISM INKJET HOLDER	W/O HEAD ASSY (RITEJET)
538171-04	ASSY, 1/4 HP GEAR MOTOR	WITH CLUTCH
538173-01	PLATE, CLAMP BOX MOUNT	
538174-01	WLDMT, CONTROL BOX MT	
538178-01	STRAP, RIBBON CLAMP	
538179-01	BRKT, TACH MOUNT	
538206-01	COVER, BELT RAMP	
538224-01	WLDMT, HEAD MOUNT	
538230-01	CLAMP, HEIDELBERG	
538233-01	DRILL JIG, HEIDELBERG	
538240-03	ASSY, ELECT CONTROL BOX KR415	COMPLETE W/CONTROLS
538269-01	ASSY, INKJET MOUNT	
538269-04	ASSY, INKJET MOUNT	
538269-11	ASSY, NETJET MOUNT	
538270-01	PLATE, VERTICAL MOUNT	
538270-04	PLATE, VERTICAL INKJET MNT.	
538271-01	BLOCK, BUSHING MOUNT	
538273-01	CAM, INKJET LEVEL	
538276-01	PLATE, HOLE TRANSFER	
538277-01	PLATE, INKJET HEAD MOUNT	
538280-01	BLOCK, SLIDE LOCK	
538284-02	BRKT, BLOWER EXHAUST	
538287-01	PLATE, INSERT TABLETOP,RH	
538287-02	PLATE, INSERT TABLETOP,LH	
538293-01	WLDMT, CONTROL BOX COVER	
538293-02	WLDMT, CONTROL BOX COVER	215N, 215P BLACK HINGE BOX
538300-01	COLLAR, SLIDE LOCK	
538305-01	INDICATOR, SCALE,RH	
538305-02	INDICATOR, SCALE,LH	
538317-02	SHAFT, MAIN DRIVE	
538329-01	ROLLER, FRICTION DRIVE LOWER	
538341-01	STUD, ENCODER MOUNT	
538373-01	SHAFT, TAB STRIPPER	
538373-02	SHAFT, TAB STRIPPER 5"	
538373-04	SHAFT, TAB STRIPPER	
538374-01	STRIPPER, TAB UNWIND	
538375-01	SIDEGUIDE, CENTER	
538379-01	PLATE, REFLECTOR	
538379-02	PLATE, REFLECTOR	
538394-01	ASSY, #25 CHAIN & LUGS	SP84200 (2) 154" 14 SECT 11"

538397-01	GUIDE, DISK CD HOLDER	
538398-01	SHAFT, PRODUCT HOLDBACK	
538400-01	BLOCK, PRODUCT REAR STOP	SP89200
538401-03	BLOCK, SIDEGUIDE SUPPORT	
538402-01	BLOCK, SIDEGUIDE CLAMP	
538412-01	KIT, 215B WINKJET ENCODER	702-20S1000R5PU1G1SWYN-SPEC527
538434-05	ASSY, DRIVE ROLLER	
538446-01	KIT, BRIDGE 0-1.625 BELT DR	
538447-01	KIT, BELT DRIVE 0-2" BRIDGE	W/BRIDGE FOR 215
538447-02	KIT, BELT DRIVE 0-2" BRIDGE	WITHOUT BRIDGE FOR 215
538447-03	KIT, BELT DRIVE 0-2" BRIDGE	W/ WINKET SPACER FOR 3' PRINT
538466-01	SPACER, .312 X .625 X .250	
538469-01	KIT, 535 5" PRODUCT	
538470-01	KIT, 535 5" WITH FANFOLD TRAY	
538470-02	KIT, 535 5" FANFOLD TRAY	TRAY COMPONENTS ONLY
538498-01	PLATE, CONTROL MOD. SUPP.	
538499-01	COVER, CABLE RH	
538499-02	COVER, CABLE LH	
538500-01	COVER, CABLE TOP	
538501-01	COVER, CABLE REAR	
538502-01	BOX, COMPUTER TOWER	
538502-03	WLDMT, COMPUTER BOX	
538505-01	WLDMT, BRKT COMP. STAND	
538545-01	GUARD, MOTOR CONTROL KNOB	
538546-01	MANIFOLD, 203P HOPPER	
538559-01	DISK, PRODUCT GUIDE	
538562-01	SPRING, STEEL, PROD GUIDE	
538568-01	KIT, 496F DRIVER ROLLER UPDATE	REF TB 538569-00
538572-01	ASSY, SIDGUIDE & SKID BAR, 224	
538572-03	ASSY, DUAL SKIDBAR	
538575-01	ASSY, AIR PUFFER 203P	
538589-01	ASSY, DIVERT KNOCK DOWN	W/BRKT PIVOT MOUNTS
538589-02	ASSY, PLATE KNOCK DOWN	PLATE, WEDGES & BAR ONLY
538590-01	BAR, KNOCK DOWN GUSSET	
538593-01	ASSY, ROLLER OUTFD	
538595-01	ASSY, CLAMP	
538607-01	ASSY, TAKEUP ROLLER	
538618-01	GUARD, KNURL DRIVE	
538619-01	ASSY, LIP OPENER RH KR512/600	
538643-01	COVER, PENNY/ DIME FEEDER	
538674-01	BRUSH, COIN	
538685-01	PANEL, FRONT INFEED 219B	
538702-01	BRKT, DUAL CONTROL BOX	FOR KR881 ON "TILT-AWAY"
538707-03	SHAFT, SPACER DRYER	
538709-03	PANEL, SIDE KR881-5	
538714-03	PANEL, AIR DIVIDER	
538719-03	PLATE, DRYER SLIDE MOUNT	
538720-01	PLATE, SINGLE DRYER SLIDE	FOR KR881 ON "TILT-AWAY"
538720-02	PLATE, DUAL DRYER SLIDE	FOR KR881 ON "TILT-AWAY"
538721-01	ASSY, SINGLE DRYER SUPPORT	FOR KR881 ON "TILT-AWAY"
538721-02	ASSY, DUAL DRYER SUPPORT	FOR KR881 ON "TILT-AWAY"
538721-05	ASSY, SINGLE DRYER SUPPORT	FOR KR881-4
538721-06	ASSY, DRYER SUPPORT RESEARCH	RESEARCH MODEL 5061
538723-01	WLDMT, DRYER CONTROL BOX	
538727-01	BRKT, TACHOMETER MOUNT	FOR KR881
538729-01	PLATE, BRACKET CLAMP	FOR KR881
538741-01	BOX, VISION CONTROL	
538742-01	PANEL, STACKER VISION	

538754-01	WELDMENT, HUB/GEAR, 1672	
538755-01	PLATE, CYLINDER MT	
538758-01	TIP, SIDEGUIDE	
538773-01	TOP, COVER, PLEXIGLASS	
538775-01	ASSY, PLEXIGLASS COVER	
538784-01	ASSY, ORING PULLEY .188B	FOR KR881
538821-01	PLATE, TOP, CENTER, DRYER	
538829-01	ASSY, UNWIND CLUTCH	STANDARD HEAD
538829-03	ASSY, UNWIND CLUTCH	5" HEAD
538830-01	SHAFT, UNWIND CLUTCH	
538830-04	SHAFT, UNWIND CLUTCH 5IN.	
538836-01	ASSY, SUCTION CUP MOUNT	PICK'N'PLACE
538846-01	DEFLECTOR, TAB UNWIND	
538860-02	MOUNT, CIRCUIT BOARD 4 PEN	PRISM # 0504101
538860-04	PLATE, BOARD MOUNT 8 PEN	SP93500-2 PRISM
538860-05	PLATE, CIRCUIT BOARD MOUNT	
538860-06	PLATE, 8-PEN JETPACK PLUS STI	PRISM# 050412601
538861-02	COVER, 4 PEN PLATE	PRISM # 0504100
538861-04	COVER, 8-PEN PLATE	SP93500-2 PRISM
538861-06	COVER, CIRCUIT BOARD	
538861-07	COVER, 8-PEN SPECIAL	SA213 SIDE BY SIDE
538861-08	COVER, 8-PEN JETPACK PLUS STI	PRISM# 050412501
538861-09	COVER, 8-PEN JETPACK 4"	PRISM#
538861-13	COVER, CIRCUIT BOARD	SA371
538862-01	SKIDBAR, INKJET CARTRIDGE	
538863-01	ASSY, 4 HEAD MOUNT	PRISM RITEJET
538863-02	ASSY, 8 HEAD MOUNT	FOR 4" RITEJET
538863-03	ASSY, PRISM JET PACK PLUS	
538864-01	SKIDBAR, INKJET CARTRIDGE	
538864-03	SKIDBAR, INKJET CARTRIDGE	PRISM # 0504560
538864-05	SKIDBAR, INKJET CARTRIDGE	SA213 COMPLETE COVERAGE
538864-06	SKIDBAR, INJET CARTRIDGE	JETPACK 4" PRISM #
538864-11	SKIDBAR, INKET CARTRIDGE	SA371
538864-12	SKIDBAR, INKJET CARTRIDGE	4" HD RITEJET RH TO LH
538865-01	PLATE, INK CARTRIDGE MOUNT	
538865-02	PLATE, INK CARTRIDGE MOUNT	
538865-03	PLATE, INK MOUNT JET PACK PLUS	
538865-09	PLATE, INK CARTRIDGE MOUNT	SP93500
538877-01	COVER, LINE SHAFT	SP94200
538885-01	ASSY, RITEJET CONTROL BOX	
538890-01	SHAFT, ROLLER SUPPORT	
538890-02	SHAFT, ROLLER SUPPORT	
538914-01	TABLETOP, CENTER 315B	
538920-01	SIDEGUIDE, 33 IN SECTION	
538920-02	SIDEGUIDE, END FEEDER 512	
538920-03	SIDEGUIDE, TRANSITION 512	
538922-01	GUIDE, PRODUCT	
538923-01	SHAFT, 315B CONVEYOR DRIVE	
538933-01	PLATE, WIRE CLAMP MOUNT	
538934-01	CLAMP, WIRE	
538934-02	CLAMP, WIRE	
538950-01	TABELTOP, 219 CENTER RH	SP95200
538973-01	TABLETOP, CENTER INSERT	
538986-01	KIT, SP75700 10.5 TO 21 IN	PARTS TO CHANGE
538990-01	STRAP,	
538990-02	STRAP, 319D .375X31.75 IN	
538996-01	ASSY, ECCENTRIC BELT IDLER	
539008-01	TABLETOP, INFEED RH	

539008-02	TABLETOP, INFEED RH	
539009-01	TABLETOP, OUTFEED RH	
539009-02	TABKLETOP, OUTFEED LH	
539011-01	SHAFT, FRONT ROLLER	
539014-01	ASSY, OUTFEED ROLLER	
539015-01	SHAFT, FRONT ROLLER	
539017-01	ASSY, JACK SHAFT	
539018-01	SHAFT, PULLEY JACK	
539022-01	SHAFT, PINCH ROLLER MT	
539028-01	ASSY, TRANSFER PINCH	
539028-02	ASSY, TRANSFER PINCH ROLLER	
539029-01	ASSY, TRANSFER PINCH ROLLER	
539034-03	SIDEGUIDE, RH	
539034-04	SIDGEGUIDE, LH	
539035-02	ASSY, SIDEGUIDE RH	
539036-02	ASSY, SIDGEGUIDE LH	
539040-01	ASSY, SKID BAR	
539058-01	BAR, SKID	
539066-01	SIDEGUIDE, RH	
539066-02	SIDEGUIDE, LH	
539070-01	ASSY, PLATTEN ROLLER	
539071-01	ASSY, BELT DRIVE	SP80500
539072-01	POST, BELT DIVERT	
539073-01	ROLLER, BELT DRIVE	
539074-01	SHAFT, BELT DIVERT	
539076-01	GUIDE, TRANSFER PRODUCT	
539103-01	BLOCK, 1" LIFT BRIDGE	
539105-01	BLOCK, BRIDGE EXTENSION	
539115-01	SHAFT, ROLLER DRIVE	
539127-01	SHAFT, PATLITE EXTENSION	
539127-04	SHAFT,METRIC PATLITE EXTENSION	KR600
539132-01	ASSY, GAS SPRING	
539255-01	HUB, IDLER ROLER BEARING DRIVE	
539256-01	PULLEY, TIMING 40XL037	NO FLANGES, BOLT ON
539261-01	SHAFT, OUTFD DIVERT ROLLER	SP83700
539262-01	PULLEY, TIMING	16XL037 3/8B NH
539263-01	PLATE, DIVERT PIVOT	
539264-01	PLATE, DIVERT PIVOT	
539265-01	PLATE, BELT GUARD	
539268-01	BLOCK, AIR CYCLINDER PIVOT	
539270-01	ASSY, AIR CYLINDER	
539272-01	POST, PINCH ROLLER SUPP	
539310-01	ASSY, I IN OUTFD ROLLER	
539325-01	ASSY, FLAT BELT TAKEUP 3/4"	
539341-01	PLATE, DIVERT FRAME RH	
539341-02	PLATE, DIVERT FRAME LH	
539342-01	GUIDE, PRODUCT DIVERT	
539342-03	GUIDE, PRODUCT DIVERT	SP83700-2
539343-01	SHAFT, OUTD DIVERT ROLLER	SP83700-1
539346-01	GUIDE, BELT	
539375-01	ASSY, 496F SWING STAND	
539385-01	SPACER, SIDEGUIDE MOUNT	
539386-01	BAR, SIDEGUIDE MOUNT	
539388-01	PIN, VAC HOLE BELT GUIDE	
539388-02	PIN, VACUUM HOLE BELT GUIDE	
539392-01	BLOCK, DOUBLE DETCT SPACER	
539393-01	BRACKET, DOUBLE DETECT	
539394-01	BRACKET, DOUBLE DETECT	

539395-01	BRACKET, DOUBLE DETECT	
539396-01	ASSY, BACKSTOP WEDGE	
539397-01	GUIDE, RH VERTICAL TAB	
539397-02	GUIDE, LH VERTICAL TAB	
539398-01	GUIDE, RH VERTICAL TAB	
539398-02	GUIDE, LH VERTICAL TAB	
539400-01	CROSS, BAR	
539401-01	NIPPLE, PATLITE CLOSE	
539402-01	SHAFT, SIDEGUIDE MOUNT	
539403-01	BAR, SIDEGUIDE CLAMP	
539404-02	BAR, SIDEGUIDE MOUNT	
539405-03	ANGLE, SIDEGUIDE LH	
539405-04	ASSY, SIDEGUIDE RH	
539407-01	BLOCK, BEARING, PROXIMITY	
539408-01	SHAFT, PROXIMITY MOUNT	
539408-03	SHAFT, PROX MOUNT	
539412-01	PLATE, AIR CYLINDER MOUNT	
539413-01	PLATE, AIR VALVE MOUNT	
539416-01	PULLEY, TIMING 36XL037	5/8 B, NO HUB
539417-01	ASSY, SKID BAR	
539429-01	ASSY, UPPER FEED ROLLER RH	
539430-01	ARM, RH UPPER BELT	
539430-02	ARM, LH UPPER BELT	
539431-01	SHAFT, INFEED IDLER ROLLER	
539432-01	SHAFT, UPPER BELT ADJ	
539433-01	SHAFT, TAKEUP IDLER ROLLER	
539434-01	BAR, SPRING MOUNT	
539435-01	COVER, UPPER BELT	
539436-01	PLATE, BELT GUIDE	
539437-01	PLATE, ADJ SUPPORT	
539438-01	ARM, ADJ SUPPORT LH	
539438-02	ARM, ADJ SUPPORT RH	
539439-01	ARM, RH UPPER BELT	
539439-02	ARM, LH UPPER BELT	
539440-01	ASSY, UPPER FEED ROLLER LH	
539453-01	TABLETOP, INFEED JOGGER	
539454-01	TABLETOP, OUTFEED JOGGER	
539469-01	FIXTURE, BEAM SWITCH MT	
539515-01	ASSY, IDLER ROLLER DIVERT	
539516-01	ROLLER, OUTFEED IDLER	
539517-01	SHAFT, OUTFD DIVERT ROLLER	
539157-04	SHAFT OUTFEED DIVERT ROLLER	
539518-01	BAR, SPACER	
539519-01	SHAFT, PINCH ROLLER MT	
539521-02	ASSY, DIVERT AIR OPERATED	USE 3366
539522-01	GUIDE, PRODUCT DIVERT	
539523-01	SHAFT, OUTFD DIVERT	
539524-01	TABLETOP, OUTFD REJECT	
539547-01	KIT, UPPER BELT ASSY 535	
539549-01	KEY, HARDENED CLUTCH	
539565-01	PULLEY, TIMING 24L075	3/4 BR, 3/16 KEY
539567-01	PULLEY, TIMING 32L075	1.5"BR, 1/4 KEY, NO HUB
539684-01	SPACER, TABLETOP	
539688-02	ASSY, BRIDGE 535 KIT	(OLD STYLE) USE 537293-03
539706-01	ASSY, ROLL AWAY LUG RH	
539707-01	ASSY, FALL AWAY LUG LH	
539709-01	TUBE, FALL AWAY LUG CUSH	
539710-01	ASSY, FALL AWAY LUG CUSHION	

539711-01	BRKT, BEAM SWITCH	
539735-01	TABLE, JOGGER	
539736-01	TABLE, JOGGER	
539761-01	ARM, HEAD SUPPORT	
539762-02	SHAFT, PRINT HEAD SUPPORT	
539763-01	BLOCK, HEAD MOUNT	
539763-02	BLOCK, HEAD MOUNT	
539763-03	BLOCK, HEAD MOUNT	
539816-01	ASSY, SKID BAR ADJUSTMENT KNOB	
539817-01	ASSY, SKID BAR CLAMP	
539818-01	ASSY, UPPER BELT UNIVER	
539830-01	ASSY, DIFFERENTIAL	
539831-01	ASSY, PULLEY AND GEAR	
539832-01	SPRKT, 40B16 DIFFERENTIAL	
539835-01	ASSY, CLUTCH & SPROCKET	
539837-01	KIT, 324-1 DIFFERENTIAL	MAILSOUTH ONLY (#3396 OTHERS)
539838-01	SHAFT, DIFFERENTIAL	
539839-01	SPRKT, 40B16 1.0B SPLIT	
539841-01	PLATE, BEARING	
539842-01	PLATE, BEARING	
539845-01	STUD, BEARING	
539846-01	PLATE, KNOB SPACER	
539847-01	PLATE, KNOB MOUNT	
539848-01	PLATE, KNOB MOUNT	
539849-01	SHAFT, KNOB MOUNT	
539850-01	SLEEVE, KNOB MOUNT	
539852-01	STUD, CHAIN TAKEUP	
539853-01	COVER, DRIVE BOTTOM	
539854-01	CAP, BALL RETAINER	
539863-01	ASSY, INFEED TABLETOP	SP89100
539868-01	PLATE, GUARD MOUNT	
539926-01	ASSY, TAKEUP ROLLER	
539927-01	ASSY, STOP PIN W/O SLEEVE	
539930-01	ASSY, CROSS SHAFT MT, HOT MELT	
539934-01	ASSY, HEAD SUPPORT	PICK AND PLACE
539942-01	ASSY, FILTER/REGULATOR/GUAGE	W/1/4 NPT 90 DEG FITTINGS
539942-02	ASSY, FILTER/REGULATOR/GUAGE	W/1/4 NPT 90 DEG FITTINGS
539942-04	ASSY, FILTER/REGULATOR/GUAGE	W/1/4 NPT 90 DEG FITTINGS
539943-01	ASSY, AIR CONNECT BLOCK	
539945-01	SHAFT, SPEED UP 496F	
539947-01	SHAFT, LABEL WHEEL	
539948-01	BLOCK, KNOB LOCK	
539949-01	SHAFT, ADJUSTMENT GEAR	
539950-01	ASSY, UPPER BELT	
539951-01	PLATE, BELT GUIDE	
539952-01	PLATE, BELT SUPPORT MOUNT	
539952-02	PLATE, BELT SUPPORT MOUNT	
539953-01	ARM, UPPER BELT SUPPORT	
539954-01	SHAFT, UPPER BELT SUPPORT	
539955-01	BAR, SPRING MOUNT	
539956-01	BLOCK, TAKEUP MOUNT	
539957-01	SHAFT, TAKEUP ROLLER	
539958-01	ROLLER, BELT DRIVE	
539958-02	ROLLER, BELT DRIVE	
539959-01	ASSY, TAKEUP ROLLER	
539960-01	SHAFT, INFEED IDLER ROLLER	
539961-01	SHAFT, OUTFEED DRIVE ROLLER	
539961-02	SHAFT, OUTFEED DRIVE ROLLER	

539962-01	COVER, INFEED	
539963-01	COVER, OUTFEED	
539965-01	ASSY, BELT TAKEUP	
539969-01	PLATE, BEARING BLOCK MOUNT	
539972-01	PLATE, RH BEARING	
539972-02	PLATE, LH BEARING	
539973-01	ASSY, UNIVERSAL UPPER BELT	535
539973-02	ASSY, UNVERSAL UPPER BELT	SP97700
539973-04	ASSY, UNIVERSAL UPPER ROLLER	
539974-01	UNIVERSAL JOINT	
539981-01	PULLEY, TIMING	.625B NO HUB, 18XLO37
539983-01	GEAR, 1636	
539984-01	ASSY, UPPER ADJUSTMENT	
539985-01	COVER, UNIVERSAL	
539992-01	GEAR, 1648 .750B .188K	
539993-01	BAR, GATE, BACK	
539993-02	BAR, GATE, BACK	
539994-02	BAR, GATE, FRONT	
540001-01	COVER, TIMING CAM 512	
540003-01	KIT, GANTRY SUPPORT SP87600	
540004-01	SHAFT, CHESHIRE 1" SPECIAL	
540006-01	PLATE, HEIDELBERG	
540007-01	ASSY, ARM MOUNT	
540010-01	KIT, 512 CHAIN OILER	
540014-01	PART, SOUTHERN MOULDING	
540016-01	PLATE, CONVEYOR GUARD	
540017-01	ASSY, OUTFD ROD STOP	
540020-01	KIT, O-RING FEED ROLLER	
540033-02	ASSY, BRIDGE 324-1	
540034-02	ASSY, BRIDGE 324-1 WIDE	
540069-01	KIT, DUAL DRYER MOUNT	FOR KR881 ON "TILT-AWAY"
540070-01	KIT, TACHOMETER BELT DRIVE	FOR KR881 AUTOMATIC MODE
540071-01	KIT, SP91600 STAMPHEAD 36MM	CONVERSION KIT
540074-01	SHAFT, LOCATOR	
540077-01	KIT, 512 INSERT LIP OPENER	REF SP94200
540078-01	ASSY, VACUUM BELT 512	W/TABLETOP & SENSOR
540079-01	ASSY, HEIDELBERG PRESS TOOLS	SP94500
540082-01	ASSY, HEIDELBERG FIXTURE	
540085-01	ASSY, SCITEX HEAD MT 215 TOP	
540091-01	CROWN, CLAMPING DEVICE	HEIDELBERG
540094-01	KIT, 535 UPPER BELT & BRIDGE	REFERENCE TB 541054-00
540100-01	KIT, SCITEX 5120 ENCODER MOUNT	FOR KR215IJ & 219IJ BASES
540152-01	KIT, KR215 VACUUM BASE RETRO	REF SP96400-1
540153-01	KIT, UNIVERSAL INFEED TAKEUP	512 INSERTER REF. SP90400
540156-01	KIT, 215 DOUBLE DETECT SENSOR	USES BANNER PT300 SENSOR
540157-01	KIT, SA168 MOUNTING HARDWARE	
540160-01	KIT, 535, 3" MAGNET	UPGRADE STD 535 SA183
540163-01	ASSY, GEARBOX 516 GEAR	OLD STYLE
540164-01	ASSY, GEARBOX 516 BELT	NEW STYLE
540166-01	KIT, 10" EXTENSION SHUTTLE	201 IMPRINTER
540168-01	COVER, JETPACK 1/3	PRISM # 0504115
540169-01	COVER, JETPACK 2/3	PRISM # 0504116
540170-01	COVER, JETPACK 3/3	PRISM # 0504117
540171-01	ASSY, ELECT PANEL 496F/981	
540173-01	KIT, ENCODER MOUNT WINKJET	RETRO BUSKRO 600 BASE 1000PPR
540174-01	KIT, ELECT INTERFACE WINKJET	WINKJET/BUSKRO600/SPEEDUP/STOP
540175-01	KIT, MOTOR AND DRIVE CONTROLS	
540178-01	KIT, 1" X 1 1/4" PRODUCT 203P	

540179-01	KIT, 535HD 8" WIDE LABEL	
540180-01	KIT, BRIDGE MODS RRDONNELLY	
540181-01	KIT, 703 UPPER BELT MODS	RRDONNELLEY
540184-01	KIT, 535 6" ADJUSTABLE CORE	USES EXISTING LABEL ROLL ASSY
540185-01	PLATE, NETJET HEAD MOUNT	
540185-02	PLATE, NETJET W/AB HEAD MOUNT	
540186-01	GATE, COIN THROWOUT	
540187-01	ASSY, ARM SKID BAR	DUAL ROLLER SA180-1
540189-01	KIT, SHUTTLE EXTENSION 6 IN	KR215
540190-01	KIT, 535 1.25" WIDE PRODUCT	COMPLETE KIT LH&RH W/TABLETOP
540192-01	KIT, 486LR / 215 11" SPACING	CHAIN, GEARS, MISC.
540194-01	COVER, 1	
540195-01	COVER, ALI	PRISM # 0504142
540196-01	SKIDPLATE	
540197-01	TOP	
540198-01	COVER, QUATTRO	PRISM # 0504143
540205-01	KIT, 486LR HEAD PROX SWITCH	REPLACES HEAD MICROSWITCH
540209-01	KIT, ENCODER NETJET	ENCODER, MOUNTS, CABLING
540210-01	KIT, ENCODER MT JETMAIL II	PRISM RETROFIT TO KR215
540211-01	KIT, KR618 SPEEDUP	
540221-01	POST, SIDEGUIDE	SPECIAL DIRECT MAIL SERVICES
540222-01	POST, HEAD SUPPORT	SPECIAL DIRECT MAIL SERVICES
540223-01	ASSY, INFFED ROLLER DRIVE	KR516
540224-01	ASSY, INK PUMP, PERISTALTIC,	LS SERIES
540226-01	KIT, ADJUSTABLE UPPER BELT 2"	
540228-01	KIT, BACKSTOP SOLENOID KR345	
540230-01	KIT, FUEL TANK ONE 1 1/2"HD	
540231-01	KIT, FUEL TANK TWO 1 1/2"HD	
540232-01	KIT, FUEL TANK THREE 1 1/2"HD	
540233-01	KIT, FUEL TANK FOUR 1 1/2"HD	
540234-01	KIT, FUEL TANK AFTERBURNER1/2"	
540238-01	KIT, FUEL TANK ONE HEAD ADD-ON	
540239-01	KIT, FITTING AND HOSE ONE HEAD	
540240-01	KIT, INK PRIMING	
540241-01	KIT, 30MM STAMPHEAD KR221-223	SA379
540242-01	KIT, GAST R1 FILTER ASSY	
540243-01	KIT, GAST R4 FILTER ASSY	
540244-01	KIT, KR496FS JAM DETECT	FOR 496FS ON 215 BASE
540245-01	KIT, KR533 18" WIDE SIDEGUIDE	
540246-01	KIT, BASE TRACKING MATCHMATE	SENSOR, PROX, MOUNTING, CABLES
540247-01	KIT, BASE INKJET MATCHMATE	SENSOR, ENCODER, MOUNTING
541023-01	PLATE, ENCODER MOUNT	
541024-01	BRKT, ENCODER MOUNT	
541024-03	BRKT, ENCODER MOUNT	
541024-07	BRACKET, ENCODER MOUNT	
541024-08	BRKT, ENCODER MOUNT	
541032-01	ASSY, TRANSFER ROLLER	
541033-01	ROLLER, TRANSFER	
541041-01	SPACER, TRANSFER ROLLER MOUNT	
541055-01	BAR, UPPER BELT SETUP	
541056-01	ASSY, TIMING BELT IDLER	
541057-01	STUD, CHAIN DIVERT	
541058-01	SLEEVE, SPRING ROLLER	
541064-01	PULLEY, TIMING 12L075 5/8B	
541068-05	GUIDE, RH	
541069-05	ASSY, PRODUCT GUIDE	
541070-01	GUIDE, STACKER OUTFEED SIDE	
541079-01	ASSY, STACKER ARM-OUTSIDE	

541081-01	ASSY, STACKER ARM-INSIDE	
541082-01	ARM, STACKER	
541082-02	ARM, STACKER	SA193 PLASTIC - POLYCARB
541082-03	ARM, STACKER	
541082-04	ARM, STACKER SQUARE	
541119-01	ASSY, SKID BAR 535	
541134-01	ASSY, UPPER BELT LOCK RH	
541135-01	ASSY, UPPER BELT LOCK LH	
541136-01	PLATE, UPPER BELT LOCKING	
541137-01	PLATE, UPPER BELT ADJUSTING RH	
541161-01	ASSY, STACKER CONTROLLER	FOR MULLER 231 (BOX ONLY)
541165-01	KIT, SP45200-5 CONVERSION	SPACING FROM 11.25 TO 13.50
541166-01	SHAFT, BRIDGE DRIVE	
541169-04	ASSY, CROSS SHAFT PINCH ROLLER	SA196
541196-01	SHAFT, OUTFEED ROLLER	
541203-02	ASSY, BRIDGE, BEARINGS ONLY	BELT DRIVE
541209-01	COVER, KICKER	
541223-01	SPRING, STEEL, KNOCK DOWN	
541227-01	ASSY, DRIVE ROLLER	
541230-01	ASSY, MAIN DRIVE ROLLER	
541238-02	ASSY, MOTOR/REDUCER SR 1/2HP	HORIZONTAL
541243-01	ASSY, CHAIN LUG	
541249-01	ASSY, KNOCK DOWN	
541281-01	PLATE, FRAME LH	
541282-01	PLATE, FRAME RH	
541283-01	SHAFT, ROLLER DRIVE	
541284-01	TABLETOP, UPPER	
541286-01	BRKT, UPPER BELT DR SUPP.	
541287-01	WLMT, BELT COVER	
541287-02	WLDMNT, BELT COVER	
541295-01	GUIDE, INFEED DIVERT	
541297-01	ROLLER, OUTFEED	
541299-01	PLATE, HUB BEARING	
541300-01	SHAFT, INFEED ROLLER	
541314-01	ASSY, FRONT ROLLER DRIVE	SP92600
541403-01	KIT, STAMP HEAD UNWIND	REF. SP94700 FOR 221-223
541495-01	ASSY, SIDEGUIDE	THICK BOOK GUIDE
541495-02	ASSY, SIDEGUIDE	
541496-01	PLATE, SIDEGUIDE	
541498-01	KIT, KR535 THICK BOOK GUIDE	
541514-02	ASSY, FRAME MOUNT TILT 535HD	GAS SPRING TILT
541527-01	LUG, PRODUCT PUSHER	SP95400
541528-02	KIT, SENSOR AND MOUNT	CLEAR LABEL SENSOR
541529-01	CLAMP, BEAMSWITCH	
541530-01	BRKT, BEAMSWITCH	
541555-01	SHAFT, FRONT ROLLER	
541573-02	ASSY, SPRING LOADED TAKEUP	
541574-01	SHAFT, TAKEUP ARM	
541579-02	SHAFT, DRIVE	
541659-01	STUD, PROX MOUNT	FOR 539406-02
541660-01	GUIDE, STACKER FORK	
541680-02	TABLETOP, PRODUCT LIFT INKJET	SP95400
541682-01	ASSY, CHANNEL FOLDER LH	
541682-02	ASSY, CHANNEL FOLDER RH	
541696-01	GUIDE, SPRING STEEL	SP59700
541709-01	BRKT, SIDEGUIDE	
541710-01	SPACER, SIDE GUIDE MOUNT	
541729-01	SHAFT, IDLER ROLLER	

541742-01	ASSY, FLOATING ROLLER SKID BAR	
541743-01	PLATE, SKID BAR ROLLER SUPPORT	
541744-01	BRKT, SKID BAR MOUNT	
541749-01	ASSY, PRODUCT LIFT LH	
541749-02	ASSY, PRODUCT LIFT RH	
541752-01	SPACER, LIFT MOUNT	
541755-01	WEDGE, PRODUCT LIFT, REAR	
541761-01	ASSY, BACK STOP	
541762-01	BAR, BACK STOP	
541762-02	BAR, BACK STOP	
541768-01	PLATE, BACK STOP MOUNT	
541768-02	PLATE, BACK STOP MOUNT	
541773-01	PLATE, BACK STOP TOP	
541774-01	BLOCK, CAM LOCK	
541775-01	LOCK, CAM	
541777-01	ASSY, INFEED DIVERT	
541779-01	ARM, REJECT CYLINDER	
541780-01	SIDEGUIDE, RH OUTFEED	
541781-01	SIDEGUIDE, LH OUTFEED	
541782-01	PLATE, SIDEGUIDE MOUNT	
541783-01	SPACER, SIDEGUIDE MOUNT	
541784-01	PLATE, SIDEGUIDE MOUNT	
541785-01	ASSY, RH OUTFEED SIDEGUIDE	
541786-01	ASSY, SIDEGUIDE OUTFEED LH	
541786-02	ASSY, SIDEGUIDE OUTFEED RH	
541787-01	KIT, HYDRA LIFT 1000LBS	FOR KR630
541788-01	BLOCK, REAR	
541828-01	KIT, PRODUCT SIDE LIFT	
541855-02	INSERT, KEY VACUUM	SA123
541860-01	PLATE, KEY SUPPORT	SA123
541885-01	WLDMT, SHELF	496F & (1)LEIBINGER IJ COMBO
541885-02	WLDMT, SHELF	496F & (2) LEIBINGER IJ COMBO
541893-01	ASSY, PINCH ROLLER	
541977-01	ASSY, CATCH ROLLER	
541978-01	ARM, PINCH ROLLER	
541983-01	PLATE, PEEL	MODEL 981
541983-01A	ASSY, PEEL PLATE	MODEL 981
541983-02	PLATE, PEEL SHORT LABEL	
541985-01	PLATE, LASER SENSOR CLAMP	
541989-01	GUIDE, BELT 3/4	
541992-01	ASSY, BELTGUIDE 3/4"	
542005-01	ASSY, GLUE BOX	
542006-01	ASSY, SLITTER KNIFE	
542010-01	ASSY, CONNECTING LINK	
542011-01	ASSY, BELT DRIVE	
542012-01	ASSY, CHANGE GEAR SHAFT	
542013-01	ASSY, CHANGE GEAR SHAFT	
542014-01	ASSY, GRIT WHEEL DRIVE	
542015-01	ASSY, FRAMES AND DRIVE	
542016-01	ASSY, VACUUM WHEEL DRIVE	
542017-01	ASSY, GLUE WHEEL DRIVE	
542018-01	ASSY, MECHANICAL LABEL HEAD	
542019-01	ASSY, ROD END	
542020-01	ASSY, RATCHET BLOCK	
542021-01	ASSY, KNIFE AND LIST DRIVE	
542022-01	ASSY, PINWHEEL SHAFT	
542023-01	ASSY, UPPER KNIFE PIVOT	SHAFT
542024-01	ASSY, LIST HOLD DOWN	

542025-01	ASSY, O-RING DRIVE ARM	
542026-01	ASSY, O-RING FORM DRIVE	211
542027-01	ASSY, LIST FEED	
542028-01	ASSY, LIST BRACKET	
542030-01	ASSY, FRAMES AND DRIVE,211E	
542031-01	ASSY, KNIFE SUPPORT,211E	
542032-01	ASSY, 211E UPPER KNIFE	ECCENTRIC SHAFT
542033-01	ASSY, PINWHEEL SHAFT,211E	
542034-01	ASSY, O-RING FORM DRIVE	211E
542036-01	ASSY, LIST FEED, 211E	
542037-01	ASSY, PINWHEEL SHAFT, 211E	
542038-01	ASSY, O-RING FORM DRIVE,"E"	211E
542039-01	ASSY, LABEL CONTROL LEVER	
542040-01	ASSY, GRIT WHEEL DRIVE,211E	
542041-01	ASSY, BELT DRIVE, 211E	
542044-01	ASSY, BRIDGE	
542048-01	ASSY, LOWER BELT	
542052-01	ASSY, TOP BELT ADJUSTMENT	
542109-01	COVER	
542157-02	SHAFT, SPACER PLATE	
542198-02	BRKT, RITEJET CONTROL BOX	
542198-04	BRKT, NETJET CONTROLLER	
542200-01	BLOCK, SHAFT SPACER	
542201-01	BELT, GRIPPER PAD	KR694
542208-01	BELT, UNWIND BREAK	
542208-02	BELT, UNWIND BRAKE	
542209-01	KIT, ENCODER/CABLE RITEJET	
542215-02	ASSY, HEAVY UNWIND 535	
542215-03	ASSY, HEAVY UNWIND 6" HUB	SA242
542223-01	PLATE, PEEL MAGNET	
542257-01	KIT, 6" WIDE/MAGNET	
542265-01	COUPLER, SPROCKET DRIVE	
542274-02	BRKT, INKJET HEAD LEIBINGER	
542274-05	BRKT, INKJET HEAD LEIBINGER	STANDARD
542274-06	BRKT, INKJET HEAD LEIBINGER	FOR REVERSE MOUNT
542329-01	COLLAR, THREADED BRAKE	
542340-01	KIT, DUAL VACUUM PUMP	ON SINGLE VACUUM BODY
542371-01	PANEL, LH CONTROLS MOUNT	
542429-01	BLOCK, SIDEGUIDE ADJUSTER	
542566-01	ASSY, AK20 V-PULLEY TORQ LIMIT	
542566-02	ASSY, AK30 V-PULLEY TORQ LIMIT	
542567-01	V-PULLEY, AK20 TORQUE LIMITER	
542568-01	HUB, V-PULLEY DRIVE	
542610-01	COVER, INFEEED 316B	
542623-01	ARM, BELT TENSIONER	
542625-01	ASSY, BELT TENSION	
542659-01	TABLETOP, SIDE KR435	
542659-02	TABLETOP, SIDE KR435	
542664-01	KIT, ENCODER MOUNT 215 OLD	
542721-02	SHAFT, BUMPTURN DRIVE	
542737-01	SHAFT, SPACER	
542743-01	ASSY, SIDEGUIDE BUMPTURN	
542744-01	SIDEGUIDE, BUMPTURN	
542745-02	ROD, THREADED 1/4-20	
542746-01	BAR, BUMPTURN STUD MOUNT	
542747-01	STUD, BUMPTURN	
542747-02	STUD, BUMPTURN	
542762-01	ASSY, BRACKET 2-LAMP	

542762-02	ASSY, BRACKET 3-LAMP	
542812-01	SHAFT, 3/4 X 36"	
542825-01	SPRING, SKID BALL	
542879-01	COVER, UPPER BELTS	
542902-01	ASSY, CONTROL BOX READ/WRITE	FOR PRISM CONTROLS
542906-04	COVER, 219 INFEED ROLLER	
543018-01	SHAFT, LINE	
543044-02	SHAFT, FLOAT-SKIDBAR BEARING	
543082-01	BRACKET, FIBER OPTIC SENSOR MT	
543083-01	WLDMT, FRICTION FEEDER SHELF	FOR KR496F AND STREAMFEEDER
543090-01	ASSY, FRICTION FEEDER BEARING	4 BEARINGS
543090-02	ASSY, FRICTION FEEDER BEARING	2 BEARINGS
543118-01	ASSY, THROW OUT	SP98500
543142-01	PANEL, CABINET SHORT	SP98200
543143-01	PANEL, CABINET LONG	SP98200
543184-02	PLATE, CAMERA MOUNT	
543185-02	PLATE, PIVOT CAMERA MOUNT	
543187-01	BLOCK, CAMERA MOUNT CLAMP	
543269-01	PLATE, ROUND BELT SUPPORT	SA106
543271-01	PULLEY, ROUND BELT IDLER	
543272-01	ASSY, ROUND BELT IDLER	
543274-01	PULLEY, ROUND BELT IDLER	
543275-01	ASSY, ROUND BELT IDLER	
543337-01	SIDEGUIDE, INFEED RH	SA105
543337-02	SIDEGUIDE, INFEED LH	SA105
543346-01	PLATE, JOGGER TABLETOP	
543351-01	SIDEGUIDE	
543353-01	GUIDE, FRONT	
543353-02	GUIDE, FRONT	
543354-01	GUIDE, WEIGHT SLIDE	
543355-01	PLATE, SLIDE MOUNT	
543356-01	BLOCK, WEIGHT	
543357-01	ASSY, HOPPER SLIDE	
543360-01	ASSY, STRIPPER PLATE	
543364-01	ROLLER, FOAM PRESS DOWN	
543365-01	GUIDE, LABEL PEEL PLATE	
543367-01	BRUSH, HOLD DOWN	
543367-02	BRUSH, HOLD DOWN 5 IN	
543394-01	KIT, 11TO22 STOP PIN SPACE CHG	STOP PIN
543401-01	GUARD, BEAM SWITCH	
543401-02	GUARD, BEAM SWITCH	
543421-01	ASSY, FOAM ROLLER	YELLOW FOAM
543467-02	PLATE, HOLD BACK	SA123
543467-03	PLATE, HOLD BACK	SA123
543468-02	GUIDE, REJECT	
543476-01	BRKT, SCITEX 6240 MOUNT RH	FOR ONE HEAD
543476-02	BRKT, SCITEX 6240 MOUNT LH	FOR ONE HEAD
543476-03	BRKT, SCITEX 6240 MOUNT RH	FOR TWO HEAD MOUNTING
543476-04	BRKT, SCITEX 6240 MOUNT LH	FOR TWO HEAD MOUNTING
543488-01	ROLLER, FOAM PINCH	
543491-01	ANGLE, SIDE GUIDE	
543495-01	ASSY, SITMA ENCODER MOUNT	SCHMIDT SA130
543499-01	SHAFT, JACK	SA130
543621-01	ROLLER, RITEJET WEB IDLER	
543622-01	SHAFT, RITEJET WEB IDLER	
543623-01	KIT, RITEJET WEB IDLER ROLLERS	
543626-01	BRKT, SHAFT MOUNT	SA135
543627-01	ARM, PIANO WIRE MOUNT	

543628-01	PLATE, ARM CLAMP	
543629-01	SHAFT, PIANO WIRE TAKE UP	
543630-01	ARM, PRODUCT GUIDE MOUNT	
543631-01	GUIDE, PRODUCT	
543633-01	GUIDE, INFEED PRODUCT	
543634-01	PLATE, SIDE FRAME HOLE FIXTURE	
543639-01	BLOCK, VIDEX CAMERA MOUNT	
543640-01	ASSY, VIDEK CAMERA MOUNT	
543655-01	ASSY, IDLER ROLLER	
543656-01	ASSY, DRIVE ROLLER	
543669-01	SHAFT, ROLLER DRIVE	
543670-01	ROLLER, BELT DRIVE	
543671-01	ASSY, DRIVE ROLLER	
543671-02	ASSY, DRIVE ROLLER	
543681-01	ASSY, HYDRA LIFT 496	
543690-01	BRKT, STOP ANGLE 45DEG WIDE	
543690-02	BRKT, STOP ANGLE 30 DEG WIDE	
543691-01	BRKT, STOP ANGLE 45 DEG NRW	
543691-02	BRKT, STOP ANGLE 30 DEG NRW	
543693-03	ASSY, ENCODER DB REDUCTION	SA108
543695-01	SHAFT, REDUCER	ENCODER ASSEMBLY
543695-02	SHAFT, REDUCER	
543743-01	ASSY, 18L075 TORQUE LIMITER	SA162
543744-01	PULLEY, TIMING 18L075 OVERLOAD	
543756-01	ASSY, LABEL TRAY DEEP & COVERS	5" KIT FOR LONG LABELS SA170
543902-01	ASSY, GUIDE WHEEL CONCENTRIC	
543949-01	PLATE, PUSHER BAR SLIDE	
543950-01	BAR, PUSHER	
543965-01	BRACKET, PUSHER BELT MNT	
543965-02	BRACKET, PUSHER BELT MNT	
544070-01	GUARD, SHUTTLE PLATE	ATIP
544091-01	WLDMT, SHELF MAIL TRAY	
544102-02	WLDMT, CONVEYOR LEG	
544102-03	WLDMT, LEG KR345/TURNOVER	
544165-01	COVER, CHAIN LEG	
544165-02	COVER, CHAIN LEG	
544169-04	ASSY, CROSS SHAFT PINCH ROLLER	
544207-01	ASSY, LINEAR GUIDE BRACKET	KR345
544211-01	BAR, LINEAR GUIDE	
544214-01	PLATE, SOLENOID SLIDE	
544221-01	COVER, SOLENOID	
544222-01	BRACKET, SHAFT MOUNT	
544260-01	BLOCK, PUSHER SHUTTLE	
544260-02	BLOCK, PUSHER SHUTTLE	
544264-03	BAR, PRODUCT KNOCK DOWN	
544293-02	ASSY, INFEED MODULE	
544302-01	WLDMT, INKCARTRIDGE HP SHELF	AT INFORMATION
544306-01	BLOCK, PIVOT UPPER INKJET	LEIBINGER
544307-01	BLOCK, PIVOT LOWER INKJET	LEIBINGER
544308-01	SHAFT, PIVOT INKJET HEAD	LEIBINGER
544309-01	ASSY, LEIBINGER HEAD MOUNT	SHAFT AND BLOCK STYLE
544310-01	PLATE, END TURNOVER	
544392-01	ASSY, LEIBINGER HEAD MOUNT STD	STANDARD SINGLE HEAD MOUNT
544393-01	ASSY, LEIBINGER HEAD MOUNT REV	REVERSE HEAD MOUNT
544397-01	PANEL, MODIFIED 215B CONTROL	FOR USE WITH KR533
544397-03	PANEL, CONTROL	KR215LR, OFFSET FOR KR533
544397-04	PANEL, CONTROL W/RATE	KR215LR, OFFSET FOR KR533
544399-01	BRACKET, SENSOR MOUNTING	

544405-01	GUIDE, LABEL	
544411-02	BAR, CENTER HOPPER	EXTENDED TO 50"
544413-01	PLATE, VACUUM TABLETOP	
544434-02	SKIDPLATE, WIDE LH PENS UP	NETJET
544435-01	SCRAPPER, GLUE WHEEL	CHESHIRE
544435-02	SCRAPPER, GLUE WHEEL	CHESHIRE
544435-03	SCRAPPER, GLUE WHEEL	CHESHIRE
544435-04	SCRAPPER, GLUE WHEEL	CHESHIRE
544438-01	ASSY, GLUE WHEEL	SPECIAL CHESHIRE
544439-01	BRKT, SENSOR	
544456-01	SHAFT, FRONT ROLLER	
544459-01	ASSY, BACKSTOP LH	
544459-02	ASSY, BACKSTOP RH	
544460-01	SHAFT, BACKSTOP LINEAR GUIDE	
544461-01	BAR, SHAFT SUPPORT	
544462-01	BRKT, BEARING MOUNT	
544463-01	BAR, BACKSTOP SUPPORT	
544464-01	BACKSTOP, PROUCT	
544465-01	PLATE, MOUNTING	
544470-03	CHANNEL, CONVEYOR CABINET RH	
544470-04	CHANNEL, CONVEYOR CABINET LH	
544477-01	BRACKET, L CONVEYOR MOUNT	
544479-01	BRKT, L CONVEYOR MOUNT	
544484-03	PANEL, CABINET W/CUTOUT	215+20
544491-01	ROD, PRODUCT GUIDE	
544492-01	ASSY, SIDEGUIDE INFEED	
544493-01	SIDEGUIDE, INFEED KR345	
544498-01	ASSY, SIDEGUIDE SHINGLE SECTIO	
544499-01	SIDEGUIDE INFEED, KR345	
544500-01	SHAFT, SENSOR MOUNT	
544522-01	WHEEL, ENCODER VIDEO JET	SA232
544577-03	PLATE, INKJET MOUNT	
544577-04	PLATE, INKJET MOUNT	
544578-11	ASSY, INKJET HEAD MOUNT	SA452
544584-03	BLOCK, HEAD MOUNT INSULATOR	GAROLITE 400640 16/BAR
544628-01	PLATE, PUSHER	
544720-01	BRACKET, SENSOR MOUNTING	
544729-02	ASSY, ROLLER PRODUCT RH	
544730-01	SHAFT, ROLLER SUPPORT	
544731-01	CLAMP, ROLLER SUPPORT	
544732-01	SHAFT, ROLLER SUPPORT	
544733-01	PLATE, SHAFT SUPPORT	
544734-02	SHAFT, SPACER LINK	
544748-02	ASSY, SIDEGUIDE 215/533	
544749-01	POINTER,SCALE INDICATOR GANTRY	
544750-01	ASSY, SIDEGUIDES SA196	
544760-03	DISK, DRINK LID FIXTURE	SA238
544768-01	WLDMT, COVER BELT CLUTCH	
544771-01	SIDEGUIDE, BRIDGE AUTOLOAD RH	LONG
544771-02	SIDEGUIDE, BRIDGE AUTOLOAD RH	SHORT
544774-01	ASSY, SIDEGUIDE KR533/KR496F	
544775-01	BRKT, SENSOR MOUNTING	
544813-01	BAR, CROSS CLOSING STATION	
544864-01	BACKSTOP, AUTOLOADER KR533	
544866-01	ASSY, KIT DRIVE ROLLER KR533	
544866-02	ASSY, DRIVE ROLLER WEIGHTED	
544868-01	SPACER, TOP REST	
544870-01	KIT, PRODUCT SLIDE KR533	

544872-01	GUIDE, PRODUCT SLIDE	
544875-01	SHAFT, SIDEGUIDE	
544876-01	SIDEGUIDE, EXTENSION	
544892-01	PLATE, CYLINDER MOUNT	
544893-01	AIR CYLINDER, ATTACHMENT	
544894-01	BLOCK, AIR CYLINDER GUIDE	
544895-01	PLATE, COVER AIR CYLINDER	
544944-01	COVER, INK BAG SHELF	
544947-05	BAR, KR203P HOPPER SPACER LH	
544947-06	BAR, KR203P HOPPER SPACER RH	
544966-01	FLAG, PRODUCT COUNTER	SA238
545023-02	WHEEL, CREASE 2" DIA	
545023-03	WHEEL, CREASE	
545023-04	WHEEL, CREASE	
545023-05	WHEEL, PERFORATED KNIFE	
545026-06	TABLETOP, OUTFEED GUIDE	
545031-01	ASSY, CREASER PLATTEN ROLLER	
545036-01	ASSY, SPRING ROLLER	
545036-03	ASSY, SPRING ROLLER	
545036-04	ASSY, SPRING ROLLER	
545037-01	ARM, PINCH ROLLER MOUNT	
545038-01	STUD, IDLER ROLLER	
545049-01	TABLETOP, OUTFEED RH	
545049-03	TABLETOP, OUTFEED RH	
545049-04	TABLETOP, OUTFEED LH	
545050-01	TABLETOP, OUTFEED LH	
545060-03	ASSY, SKID BAR	
545060-04	ASSY,SKID BAR	
545064-01	ASSY, PLOW FOLD RH	
545064-02	ASSY,PLOW FOLD LH	
545135-01	PLATE, PRODUCT GUIDE RH	
545135-02	PLATE, PRODUCT GUIDE LH	
545136-03	GUIDE, PRODUCT HOLD DOWN RH	
545136-04	GUIDE, PRODUCT HOLD DOWN LH	
545138-01	GUIDE, VERTICAL HOLD DOWN	
545139-01	ASSY, LH REGISTER SIDEGUIDE	
545140-01	SIDEGUIDE, REGISTER LH	
545140-02	SIDEGUIDE, REGISTER RH	
545147-01	GUIDE, PRODUCT	
545149-01	BAR, SIDEGUIDE MOUNT	
545150-01	ASSY, CREASER WHEEL	SLEEVE, CREASER, LOCK
545150-02	ASSY, WHEEL CREASER	
545150-03	ASSY, PERFING WHEEL	0.063 X 0.031 PERF
545151-01	SLEEVE, CREASER WHEEL	
545152-01	RING, CREASER LOCKING	
545174-01	WASHER, CREASER LOCK	
545224-01	ASSY, VACUUM BODY	
545225-01	ASSY, OUTFEED BELT	
545230-01	ASSY, OUTFD BEARING RH	SA204-1
545231-01	ASSY, OUTFEED BEARING LH	
545243-01	WASHER, SKID BAR LOCATING LOCK	
545312-01	TRACK, CHAIN	
545394-01	ROLLER, LOWER DRIVE	
545429-01	ASSY, 219 INFEED DIVERT	SA239
545429-02	ASSY, OUTFEED DIVERT VIDEOJET	SA451
545535-01	ASSY, SCITEX HEAD MOUNT	
545639-02	ROLLER, BELT ADJUST	
545643-01	PLATE, SIDEGUIDE JOGGER	

545717-03	GUIDE, UPPER SIDE	
545717-04	GUIDE, UPPER SIDE	
545827-01	ASSY, OUTFEED ROLLER	SA235
545828-01	ROLLER, FLAT BELT IDLER	
545829-01	BRKT, OUTFEED ROLLER MOUNT	
545830-01	GUIDE, OUTFEED PRODUCT	
545893-01	ASSY, NARROW BRIDGE UNIVERSAL	
545893-02	ASSY, UNIVERSAL 324-1 WIDE	
545917-01	PAD, INKJET SEAL	
545944-01	COVER, INK BAG SHELF	
545951-03	BRKT, REAR SUPPORT	
545951-04	BRKT, REAR SUPPORT	
545969-01	PLATE, WAVEJET TO 215P MOUNT	
545991-02	WLDMNT, DIFFRENTIAL DRIVE	
545991-03	CLAMP, HEAD DRIVE SHAFT	
545993-02	ASSY, HEAD SHAFT HUB	
545994-01	HUB, SHAFT SPACER	
545994-02	HUB, HEAD SHAFT	
546049-01	KIT, 486LR SENSOR UPDATE	
546063-01	SHAFT, LOWER BELT DRIVE	
546063-02	SHAFT, LOWER BELT DRIVE	
546098-01	SHAFT, UPPER BELT DRIVE	
546148-01	TABLETOP, CENTER	
546174-01	ROLLER, ENCODER DRIVE NETJET	
546176-01	TABLETOP, SIDE RH	SA271
546198-01	FRAME, INTERFACE CONVEYOR	
546198-02	FRAME, INTERFACE CONVEYOR	
546280-02	SPRING, STEEL PRODUCT HOLDDOWN	SA271
546296-02	BAR, LUG PUSHER 8MM CASE	SA274
546421-02	SHAFT, CROSS SHAFT	
546452-02	PUSHER, LUG 8MM CASE	SA274
546538-01	KIT, KR486LR MISSFEED SENSOR	
546561-01	CART, 36" X 28" W/CASTERS	UPPER AND LOWER SHELF
546610-01	BLOCK, SATELLITE INC.JET	
546645-01	GUIDE, DRYER FRONT PLOW	
546687-01	WLDMNT, 12 INCH MONITOR EXT.	
546690-01	ASSY, SCANNER MOUNT MS-860	SA414
546779-01	KIT, BACK STOP 8" BELT KR314	WHALE TAIL
547127-01	ASSY, DRIVE ROLLER 18"	
547236-02	ASSY, AIR BLOW DOWN	
547261-01	ROLLER, UPPER CREASE	
547463-02	ASSY, HORIZONTAL ADJUSTMENT	
547479-01	COVER, REAR TURN OVER	
547479-03	COVER, REAR TURN OVER	
547481-03	COVER, TURN OVER TOP	
547483-01	HINGE, COVER	
547519-01	ASSY, OUTFEED BELT ADJUST	
547533-01	ASSY, STATIC BAR MOUNT	OPTION KR950
547534-01	BRKT, STATIC BAR TOP	
547534-02	BRKT, STATIC BAR BOTTOM	
547537-01	KIT, 950 1000LB HYDRALIFT	
547613-01	TABELTOP, TABBER SHEETMETAL	USE WITH 531923-09
547640-01	FLIGHT, 12" W/HOLES	
547768-01	ASSY, ENCODER MOUNT 215IJ	W/ENCODER
547796-01	BRKT, PHILLIPSBURG PROX MOUNT	
547798-02	ASSY, PHILIPSBURG PROX MOUNT	
547800-02	COLLAR, PROX RING MNT	
547800-03	COLLAR, PROX RING MNT	

547800-04	COLLAR, PROX RING MNT	
547800-07	COLLAR, PROX RING MNT	.313B
547817-01	ASSY, PRODUCT GUIDE 219RSF	
547842-01	ASSY, UPPER BELT ADJUST KR630	0-2" ADJUSTMENT
547850-02	RING, SHEET METAL PROX	
547850-03	RING, SHEET METAL PROX	2 PULSE/REV
547850-04	RING, SHEET METAL PROX	1 PULSE /REV
547850-07	RING, SHEETMETAL PROX	1 WIDE LUG FOR KR211
547884-01	BEARING, LINEAR 1 ID IGUS	1IDX1.562OD X 2.25 L RJI-01-16
547901-01	KIT, KR805-7 LINE SHAFT	
547928-01	SHIM, SPRING LOADED TAKE UP	
547928-02	SHIM, SPRING LOADED TAKE UP	
547929-01	ARM, TAKE UP	
547932-01	BLOCK, 5/16-18 T NUT	
548000-01	ASSY, CONTROL BOX PRISM	VANCOUVER, BOX, PANEL,LID
548031-01	ASSY, OUTFEED COVER	W/HANDWHEEL COVER
548035-01	COVER, VANCOUVER	PRISM # 0504160
548036-01	BLOCK, COVER MOUNTING	PRISM # 0532130
548037-01	BRKT, BLADDER SHELF	PRISM # 0532117
548038-01	SHELF, INK BLADDER	PRISM # 0532116
548039-01	SHAFT, KNIFE	
548060-01	HOLDER-SKID SWITCH	
548099-01	PLATE, HEAD CASTING FILL-IN	
548118-01	ASSY, 4-LITER INK JUG CAP	
548135-01	SHAFT	
548139-01	PLATE, COVER	
548264-02	SIDEGUIDE, BUMPTURN RH	
548441-01	BRAKE, CLUTCH SHAFT	
548482-01	BLOCK, BEARING KR 512 OUTFEED	
548515-04	ASSY, KR496F TILT MOUNT WIDE	SA445
548569-01	SIDEGUIDE, EXTENSION 496F	
548569-02	SIDEGUIDE, EXTENSION RH 496F	
548570-01	ASSY, SIDEGUIDE EXTENSIONS	RH & LH FOR 469F
548640-01	BRKT, KR415/KR219	
548665-01	COVER, TURNOVER FRONT	
548674-02	COVER, TURNOVER BOTTOM	
548678-01	WLDMT, COVER TURNOVER BACK	
548758-01	TABLETOP, GUIDE	
548784-01	SIDEGUIDE, EXTENSION	SA404
548784-02	SIDEGUIDE, EXTENSION	SA404
548784-03	SIDEGUIDE, EXTENSION	SA404
548785-01	PLATE, SIDEGUIDE SLICE	SA404
548794-01	STRAP, 0.375 X 74"	
548795-01	STRAP, 0.375 X 87"	
548798-04	BRKT, BARCODE QUADRUS MINI	
548814-01	EXTENSION, SIDE GUIDE 496F RH	SA420
548814-02	EXTENSION, SIDE GUIDE 496F LH	
548827-01	ASSY, SIDEGUIDE KR517L	
548876-01	SHAFT, NEEDLE BEARING	
548906-01	KIT, WAVEJET ENCODER	FOR 215 / 219 BASES
548941-01	KIT, 36" EXT LEG & SUPPORT	FOR DIVERT MOUNT SA441
548982-01	ASSY, MONITOR SWIVEL ARM	SA439
548992-01	KIT, SOLENOID TO AIR CONVERSIO	KR345
549000-01	KIT, LOW HOPPER KR600	
549001-01	KIT, DOUBLE DETECT KR600	
549002-01	KIT, 20 IN EXTENSION OUTFD 445	
549003-01	KIT, SPEED CONTROL KB240D	
549006-01	KIT, NETJET 3" HEAD MOUNT	MOUNTS (2) 1 1/2" MC HEADS

549007-01	KIT, KR535 5" WIDE MAGNET	
549008-01	KIT, KR535HD HEAD LIFT	
549014-01	KIT, RAIL AND BOTTOM PLATE	SA456 NETJET ON KR600/512
549015-01	KIT, ELECTRICAL INTERFACE	SA456 NETJET ON KR600/512
549016-01	KIT, STATIC BARS FOR SIMCO	
549019-01	WLDMT, KEYBOARD MOUSE TRAY	
550086-01	GUIDE, STAINLESS BELT	SA421
550115-01	KIT, KR324-1 INSERTER DRIVE	W/ DIFFERENTIAL, THROWOUT
550278-01	DOOR, DPROPUT CABINET	SA478
550387-01	ASSY, EXTENSION TABLE	SA514 MAILCRAFTERS INSERTER
551007-01	KIT, ROMOT START W/CORD	
551008-01	SHAFT, DRIVE VIDEOJET 7000	
551008-02	SHAFT, DRIVE VIDEOJET 7000	
551067-01	KIT, DUAL HOPPER CONVERSION	
551099-01	ASSY, LIGHT MOUNT	SA439
551104-01	ASSY, CAMERA MOUNT	SA439
551177-01	GUIDE, BELT	ATIP
551179-01	KIT, 215 DUAL HTD BELT CONVER.	
551187-02	KIT, 215 GEAR TO BELT CONVER	
551232-01	ASSY, CAMERA/LIGHT MOUNTING 2X	IMI TECH CAMERA/LIGHTS SA509
551233-01	BRKT, CAMERA/LIGHT MOUNT	SA509
551234-01	SHAFT, CAMERA MOUNT	SA509
551235-01	BRKT, CAMERA MOUNT IMI TECH	SA509
551236-01	BRKT, LIGHT MOUNT	SA509
600049	FITTING, AIR	FOSTER 10-3
600242	TAPE, BLACK ELEC , 3/4"WX66YDS	
600394	SCREWDRIVER	1205053 PHOENIX
600395	PEN, PLOTTER INK	5060579 PHOENIX
600397	ADHESIVE, MAINTENANCE	97436 ROTANIUM
600406	BATTERY, 9V ALKALINE	RAY #AL9V
600407	BATTERY, AA ALKALINE	RAY #ALAA
600408	BATTERY, AAA ALKALINE	RAY #ALAAA
600410	BATTERY, D ALKALINE	RAY #ALD
600413	STATION, WELLER SOLDER	NEWARK 35F3309
600414	CLEANER, ELECTROWASH	#ES1603 CHEMTRONICS
600415	TIP, WELLER SOLDER PT8	NEWARK 35F2527
600416	PROBE, FLUKE METER TL75	NEWARK 44F622
600417	STRIPPER, IDEAL WIRE 45-092	NEWARK 84F505
600418	HANDLE, TC201T WELLER SOLDER	NEWARK 35F2522
600419	HANDLE, PANEL TS-500	H-9112-B BUD
600420	LAMP, FLUORENSCENT FL1A	NEWARK 99F1107
600429	CRIMPER, PIN	90067-4 AMP
600446	SCREWDRIVER, ELECTRIC	VP750 BLACK/DECKER
600447	BATTERY, GOLD	394345-00 BLACK/DECKER
600448	TIP, PHILLIPS AND BLADED	DW2024 DEWALT
600449	SCREWDRIVER, PHILLIPS #2 X 8"	683-366 HUSKY
600454	MOTOR, ENGRAVER	2M037A GRAINGER
600456	SCREW, CABINET	#10-523 AKRO MILLS
600457	SCREW, CABINET	#10-156 AKRO MILLS
600458	CUTTER, WIRE	D219-5C KLEIN
600459	CRIMPS, WIRE	WT.-111-M T&B
600460	CUTTER, CABLE	63050 KLEIN
600461	PUNCH, 3/4" ROUND HOLE	730-3/4" GREENLEE
600462	EXTRACTOR, MOLEX PIN	W-HT-2038-P WALDOM
600463	CLEANER, INK CMS-R-FLUID	5061769 PHOENIX
600473	GLUE, SUPER 'GEL'	#15200 FUTURE GLUE
600478	LAMP, FLUORENSCENT 8 FOOT	F96T12CWSS SYLVANIA
600484	CLIP, RED	BU-60HS-2 MUELLER

600485	CLIP, BLACK	BU-60HS-0 MUELLER
600486	CLIP, BRASS BATTERY	BU-25C MUELLER
600488	BIT, SCREWDRIVER .151 WIDE	320-0 APEX
600489	BIT, SCREWDRIVER .122 WIDE	320-000 APEX
600507	SOLDER, 21AWG	24-6040-0027 LITTON
600567	SPONGE, TC205 WELLER	NEWARK 34F1030
600573	BULB, 4 FT FLUORESCENT	McKAY-SYL F40CW/SS
600574	METER, 73-III FLUKE	NEWARK 91F7532
600580	CLEANER, ELECTROWASH ES2201	NEWARK 00Z1194
600582	PROBE, LOGIC	JAMECO 149930
600606	ALOXIDE, 3 OZ. BOTTLE	NEW HERMES 3040630M
600619	SILICONE, BLACK RTV103	NEWARK 34C2573
600628	CRIMPS, MOLEX W-HT-1919-P	NEWARK 31F1048
600657	WRENCH, METRIC ALLEN	NEWARK 90F7783
600698	PAINT ARRESTOR MEDIA, 20 X 20	
600716	CARTRIDGE, COVER INK BLACK	
832721-01	RING, MACHTRONIC LOAD	
924005-1	PART, FOR IMAJE	
924005-2	PART, FOR IMAJE	
924005-3	PART, FOR IMAJE	
A-570-0-1931	DRIVE BAR	
AT11840-1	BRKT, SIDEGUIDE SUP	
AT11840-10	BRKT	
AT11840-11	POST, PROD. DETECT	
AT11840-12	BRKT, CNTR PHOTO	
AT11840-13	COUNTER, LOWER MT	
AT11840-14	PRODUCT, UPPER MT	
AT11840-15	PRODUCT, LOWER MT	
AT11840-2	POST, CROSSMEMBER	KR# 536671-01
AT11840-3	GUIDE, CARTON	KR# 536672-01-02-03
AT11840-4	CLAMP	
AT11840-5	SKID, CARTON	
AT11840-6	SKID, LABELER	
AT11840-7	BRKT	
AT11840-8	BRKT, LABELER SKID	
AT11840-9	STUD	
HJN012	NUT, JAM 3/8-16	
HOT GLUE 1	BRKT, HOT GLUE	
HOT GLUE 2	BAR, HOT GLUE CROSS	
HOT GLUE 3	BAR, HOT GLUE MOUNT	
PAINT	PAINT (GALLON)	
S-6360-A	ASSY, KNOCK DOWN	
S10101	RING, VACUUM PAD	
S10102	RING, VACUUM TRANSFER	
S10103	HUB	
S10104	PLATE, VACUUM TRANSFER	
S10104-1	DISC	VACUUM
S10105	HUB, VACUUM	
S10106	PAD, VACUUM TRANSFER	
S10107	SHAFT, VACUUM WHEEL	
S10108	SHAFT, JACK	
S10109	PLATE, JACK SHAFT SUPPORT	
S10110	SPROCKET, 25B21	
S10111	SPROCKET, 25B28	
S10112	COVER, CHAIN	
S10204	GUIDE, CHAIN NYLON	
S10224	SPROCKET, 35B12	
S10515	SPROCKET, 40B22	

S10516	GEAR, 1640	
S10523	SPROCKET, 40B18	
S10524	SPROCKET, 40B24	
S10532	CHANNEL, SKID	
S10534	WHEEL, GLUE	3IN
S10535	SCRAPER, GLUE WHEEL	3IN
S10544	BLOCK, STOP	
S10545	BAR, SLIDING	
S10546	BAR, SUPPORT	
S10547	BAR, KICKER	
S10548	BLOCK	
S10549	PLATE, KICKER	
S10550	TABLETOP, KICKER	
S10572	SCRAPER, GLUE WHEEL	
S10573	WHEEL, GLUE	
S10574	PAD, VACUUM WHEEL	
S10575	PAD, VACUUM WHEEL	
S10577	GUARD, GEAR	
S10582	PUSHER, CREDIT CARD TIP ON	
S10582-3	PUSHER, POG PRODUCT	
S10586	HUB, SPROCKET	
S10586-A	ASSY, SPROCKET	
S10589	ROLLER, UPPER FEED	
S10590	SHAFT, TOP ROLLER	
S10591	SHAFT, TOP ROLLER	
S10592	SHAFT	TOP ROLLER
S10593	SHAFT, TOP ROLLER	
S10597	PAD, VACUUM WHEEL	
S11003	SHAFT, VACUUM WHEEL	
S11003-1	SHAFT, VACUUM WHEEL	
S11004	SHAFT, VACUUM VALVE	
S11004-2	SHAFT, VACUUM VALVE	
S11005	HUB, VACUUM	
S11005-1A	ASSY, HUB VACUUM	
S11005-1B	CLAMP, HUB	
S11005-2A	ASSY, HUB VACUUM	
S11005-2B	HUB, CLAMP	
S11005-A	ASSY, HUB VACUUM	
S11008	STUD	
S11009	SPACER	14IN
S11441	BLOCK, BEARING SUPPORT	
S1200-A	ASSY, FUGITIVE GLUE	
S12007	GEAR, 2025	
S12012	PAD, VACUUM WHEEL	
S12014	SPACER	
S12015	SCRAPER, GLUE WHEEL	
S12016	WHEEL, GLUE	
S12020	MOUNT, INLINE FEEDER	
S1203	SHAFT, SPIDER GLUE WHEEL	
S12036	SHAFT, ROLLER V	
S12037	BLOCK, BRAKE	
S12038	PAD, BRAKE	
S12038-1	PAD, BRAKE	
S12039	COVER, BRAKE	
S1204	BOX, GLUE	
S1204-A	ASSY, GLUE BOX	
S12040	ASSY, BRAKE	FOR MINI MAILER
S12040-A	ASSY, BRAKE	

S12050-2	PLATE, FEEDER	
S12050-3	PLATE, FEEDER	
S1207	SCRAPER, GLUE	
S12077	SHAFT, THROW OUT	
S12078	HOLDER, GUIDE PLATE	
S12082	OPENER, LAP	
S12083	STRIP, PER FT	1 1/2 WD
S12116	HANDLE, KNIFE ADJ	
S12132-4L	ARM, KNOCK DOWN LH	
S12132-4R	ARM, KNOCK DOWN RH	
S12132-A	ASSY, ARM SWING	
S12132-L	BAR, SWING, LH	
S12132-R	BAR, SWING, RH	
S12135	BLOCK, SWING	
S12136	GUIDE, HOLD DOWN	
S12164	ADAPTOR, SUCKER	
S12169	SHAFT, HEAD	
S12178	PLATE, TYPE CLAMP 20	
S1218	PLATE, GLUE BOX ADAPTOR	
S12182	BLOCK, PLUG	215 NEEDLE
S1219	PIPE, GLUE BOX	
S12197	ARM, CLOSING	
S12198	ARM, CLOSING	
S12199	PIN, YOKE PIVOT	
S12216	COVER, HEAD DISCONNECT	
S12230	ASSY, BRAKE	
S12248	HUB, CLUTCH	
S12702	HOLDER, FIBER OPTICS	
S12703	HOLDER, FIBER OPTICS	
S12704	HOLDER, FIBER OPTICS	
S12706	CAP, FIBER OPTICS	
S12708	CAP, FIBER OPTICS	
S12710	PULLEY, STAMP DRIVE	
S12711	PULLEY, STAMP DRIVE	
S12711-1	PULLEY, STAMP DRIVE	
S12713	GUIDE, STAMP	
S12713-1	GUIDE, STAMP 1IN	
S12713-2	GUIDE, STAMP	
S12716	BRKT, ROLLER	
S12717	SHAFT, STRIPPER	
S12717-1	SHAFT, STRIPPER	
S12719	KNIFE, STAMP	
S12720	KNIFE, ROTATING	
S12721	PAD, VACUUM WHEEL	
S12722	EXT, VACUUM PAD	
S12753-1	PULLEY, STAMP IDLER	
S12807	SHAFT	
S13205	PULLEY, TIMING	20XL037
S13206	GEAR, 2460	
S13210	GEAR, 2430	
S13213	PULLEY, TIMING	16XL037
S13214	GEAR, 2030	
S13220	GEAR, 2032	
S13399	PULLEY, TIMING	32L050
S13619	SHAFT, PLATE MOUNT	
S13631	WASHER, HEAD MOUNT	
S13700	CONV, INSERTER OUTFEED	
S14022	SPROCKET, 35A48	

S14041	GEAR, 2050	
S14071	KNIFE, BAG TIE	
S14109	TRACK, CHAIN NYLON	
S14131	GUIDE, CHAIN	
S14132	RAIL, CAM FOLLOWER	
S14136	PULLEY, TIMING	60HQ100 .500 BORE
S14150	GUSSET	
S14151	SPACER	
S14152	PLATE, INSIDE SWING	
S14152-A	ASSY, ARM FEED ROLLER	
S14156	PLATE	
S14156-1	GUIDE, BRASS SIDE	
S14432	BLOCK, FEEDER VACUUM	
S14436	PULLEY, TIMING	28L075
S14800-A	ASSY, DETECTOR DOUBLE	
S14954	ARM, STACKER	
S14971	ASSY, SPROCKET PULLEY	
S15001	CHANNEL, FRONT SIDE EXT	10IN
S15002	CHANNEL, FRONT SIDE EXT	12 1/4IN
S15003	CHANNEL, FRONT EXT	
S15004	CHANNEL, FRONT EXT	14 1/2IN
S15031	GUIDE, FLIGHT EXT	9 1/4IN
S15032	GUIDE, FLIGHT EXT	15 1/4
S15034	GUIDE, FLIGHT EXT	
S15035	GUIDE, FLIGHT EXTENSION	13 3/4
S15037	GUIDE, FLIGHT	16 3/4
S15061	TABLETOP	
S15062	TABLETOP	
S15063	TOP, TABLE RH	
S15064	EXT, TABLE	
S15065	TABLETOP	
S15094	PLATE	
S15095	BLOCK, CHAIN TAKE UP	
S15096	PLATE, REINFORCEMENT	
S15097	LOOP, OUTFEED	
S15098	GUIDE, FLIGHT BOTTOM	
S15098-A	ASSY, GUIDE	BOTTOM FLIGHT
S15099	PLATE, CONNECTING	ALUMINUM
S1539	LUG, CHAIN D STACKER	
S155-55	GEAR, 1696	.8755/.8752 BORE
S1556	SHAFT, HAND WHEEL	
S15604	ROLLER, UPPER FEED	2.86DIA, 523055
S15605	ROLLER, LOWER FEED	5.729DIA, 523018
S15638	BLOCK, SLIDE	
S15640-1	PLATE, VACUUM DEEP	
S15669	ROLLER, BELT GUIDE	
S15672	STUD, TAKE UP	
S15673	ROLLER, IDLER	
S15674	ROLLER, TAKE UP	
S15676	BRKT, TAKE UP	
S15681-1	SHAFT, OUTFEED ROLLER	
S1617	GEAR	
S16205	PLATE, BEARING	
S16205-A	ASSY, DISCONNECT PLATE	
S16206	PLATE, BEARING	
S16206-A	ASSY, BEARING PLATE	
S16207	SHAFT, SPACER	
S16208	SHAFT, SPACER	

S16208-1	STUD, SPACER	
S16209	SHAFT, FEEDER DRIVE	
S16209-1	SHAFT, FEEDER	
S16209-2	SHAFT, FEEDER DRIVE	ROTARY VAL
S16209-3	SHAFT, FEEDER DRIVE	
S16210	SHAFT, FEEDER DRIVE	
S16211	PLATE, MTG	
S16212-1	SHAFT, OUTFEED ROLLER	
S16212-2	SPACER, SHAFT	
S16212-3	SHAFT, LOWER OUTFD ROLLER	
S16212-4	SHAFT, OUTFD ROLLER DRIVE	
S16213	ROLLER, IDLER	
S16213-A	ASSY, IDLER ROLLER	
S16215	SHAFT, TOP ROLLER	
S16216	SHAFT, TOP ROLLER DRIVE	
S16217	PLATE, OUTSIDE SWING	
S16217-A	ASSY, BEARING PLATE	
S16218	ASSY, FORK TOP ROLLER	
S16221	SPROCKET, 35B14	.8743/.8747 BORE
S16221-A	ASSY, IDLER SPROCKET, 35B14	.8743/.8747 BORE
S16222	STUD	
S16267	GEAR, 1656	.625/.625 BORE 3/16 KWY
S16268	JOINT, UNIV	
S16268-3	JOINT, UNIVERSAL	
S16268-A	UNIV ASSY FOR KR521	
S16269	UNIVERSAL JOINT	
S16269-3	JOINT, UNIVERSAL	
S16270	SHAFT, UNIV JOINT	
S16270-1	SHAFT, UNIV JOINT	
S16275	SHAFT, GEAR	
S16278	STUD	
S16290	LEG, FEEDER REAR RH&LH	
S16291	LEG, FEEDER FRONT RH&LH	
S16292	LIFTER, FEEDER PUSHER	
S1637	GEAR, BEARING	
S16402	BLOCK	
S16432	RING	
S16436	BLOCK, ADJ	
S16437	HOPPER, SIDE	
S16446	NOZZLE	
S16447	TUBE, GLUE	
S16447-A	ASSY, GLUE TUBE	
S16473	STRIP, CLAMP GUIDE	
S16705	SHAFT, SUPPORT	
S17008	SPROCKET, 35B30	1.575/1.576 BORE 3/16 KWY
S1801	PLATE, SIDE	
S1802	COVER, SPROCKET	
S1806	WHEEL, VACUUM	
S1815	PAD, VACUUM	
S1816	RING, VACUUM	
S1818	PLATE, INSIDE BEARING	
S1820	SHAFT, VACUUM WHEEL	
S1822	GUIDE, OUTSIDE	
S1823	GUIDE	
S18318	SHAFT, INFEEED ROLLER	
S1832	TABLETOP, RH	
S18325	ROLLER, DRIVE CROWNED	USED ON 512 REJECT, 703
S18325-1	ROLLER, DRIVE CROWNED	USED 527

S18325-3	ROLLER, DRIVE CRWN	
S18325-4	ROLLER, DRIVE CROWNED	535
S18329-1	SHAFT, UPPER BELT IDLER	
S18329-2	SHAFT, UPPER BELT IDLER	
S18329-4	SHAFT, TABBER HEAD SUPPORT	
S18329-5	SHAFT, INKJET MT LEIBINGER	
S1833	SHAFT, SLIDER	
S18338	ROLLER	ROLLER
S1836	VALVE, VACUUM	
S1837	SHAFT, DRIVE	
S1838	SPACER, PLATE	
S1839	SHAFT, FEED ROLLER	
S1840	SHAFT, CLAMPING	
S1841	SHAFT, VALVE	
S18414	SHAFT	
S18415	DRIVER, PULLEY	
S1842	SHAFT, CRANK	
S18420	TABLE, END LEFT	
S18422	FRAME, TOP SIDE OUT	
S18429	PULLEY, IDLER	
S1843	STUD	
S18430	TENSIONER	
S18432	TABLE, FRONT	
S18439	BEARING, HUB	
S18440	SHAFT	
S18447	FRAME, SIDE BOTTOM END	
S1846	STUD, ECCENTRIC ROLLER	
S18469	DRIVE, ROLLER	
S1847	ROLLER, IDLER	
S18470	ROLLER, IDLER	
S18470-1	ROLLER, IDLER	
S1848	STUD, IDLER ROLLER	
S18496	SPROCKET, 35B14	
S18498	SPROCKET, 35B15	
S1850	ROLLER, FEED	
S1851	GEAR, 2060	SPUR
S1852	SHAFT, SUPPORT	
S1853	BRKT, SUPPORT	
S1854	GUIDE, HOPPER SIDE	
S1855	SHAFT, GUIDE	
S1857	SHAFT, GLUE WHEEL	
S1858	GEAR, 2060	
S1859	RACKET, GUIDE	
S18603	CHANNEL, SKID BAR	
S18605	TABLETOP, CENTER, 20"	EXTENSION
S18606	PLATE	
S18616	PLATE, SPLICE	
S1864	SPACER	
S18702	SIDEGUIDE, HOPPER	
S18702-1	SIDEGUIDE, HOPPER	
S18702-13	HOPPER, KR203P RH	EXTENDED TO 50"
S18702-14	HOPPER, KR203P LH	EXTENDED TO 50"
S18707	SHAFT	
S18708-1	SLEEVE	
S18709	GEAR, 2036	DRIVING
S18710	STOP, ARM	
S18711	SHAFT, STOP	
S18712	SHAFT, IDLER	

S18713	GEAR, 2096	CRANK
S18715-1	SHAFT, CRANK	
S18716-3	STOP, ARM	
S18717	CRANK	
S18717-A	ASSY, CRANK	
S18721	HOLDER, V.C.	
S18721-1	STUD, SMALL VACUUM SUCKER	
S18721-2	HOLDER, VACUUM CUP	
S18721-3	HOLDER, SUCTION CUP	
S18721-4	HOLDER, VC189B	
S18722	MOUNT, VC	
S18722-1	MOUNT, VC	
S18722-2	VACUUM, BLOCK	
S18722-3	MOUNT, V.C.	
S18722-7	BLOCK, TRIPLE SUCTION CUP MT	SA430
S18723-1	PIVOT, FINGER	
S18723-2	SHAFT, VACUUM	
S18723-5	SHAFT, VACUUM	
S18723-6	SHAFT, VACUUM	
S18725	GEAR	
S18726	HOUSING, GEAR ARM	
S18732	MOUNT, HOPPER	
S18737	WASHER, GUIDE	
S18750	SPACER, HOPPER	
S18751	BRKT	
S18751-1	BRKT	
S19103	SPROCKET, 35B21	
S19105-1	PAD, VACUUM SHORT LABEL	
S19402	TABLETOP	
S19402-1	TABLETOP, INKJET	219 20IN EXT
S19402-L	TABLETOP, 20IN EXT LH	
S19402-R	TABLETOP, 20IN EXT RH	
S19404	SIDEGUIDE, EXT 215	
S19405	BAR, SKID	20IN EXT
S19603	GEAR, 1660	
S19605	SPROCKET, 35B22	
S20001	SPROCKET, 35B20	SPLIT
S20412	ROLLER, IDLER	ALUM
S20428	LUG, DROP AWAY	
S20429	LINK, LUG	
S20429-1A	ASSY, CHAIN SECTION	18IN SPACING
S20429-2A	ASSY, CHAIN SECTION	20IN SPACING
S20429-3A	ASSY, CHAIN SECTION	21IN SPACING
S20429-A	ASSY, CHAIN SECTION	15IN SPACING
S20434	SHAFT, IDLER	
S20437	SHAFT, UPPER DRIVE	
S20802	PLATE, PIVOT SIDE	
S20807	TABLETOP	
S20808	BAR, SPACER	
S20810	SHAFT, DRIVE	
S20810-1	SHAFT, DRIVE	
S20812	ROLLER, BELT DRIVE	
S20812-A	ASSY, ROLLER BELT GUIDE	
S20905	GEAR, 1648	.7505/.7502 BORE
S20909	GEAR, 1648	1.996/1.9920 BORE
S21001	BODY, VACUUM VALVE	
S21001-A	ASSY, VACUUM BODY	
S21002	PLATE, VACUUM	

S21003	SPRING, VALVE	
S21004	PLATE, VACUUM CONCAVE	
S21005	TABLETOP, CENTER	
S21006-A	BRIDGE	
S21009	ROLLER, UPPER FEED	
S21009-A	ROLLER	
S21010	PAD, VACUUM WHEEL	FOR KR203
S21011	WHEEL, VACUUM	S6354L
S21017	TUBE, VACUUM	
S21018	GUIDE	
S21018-1	GUIDE	
S21032	PLATE, VACUUM FLAT	
S21032-1	PLATE, VACUUM FEEDER FLAT	
S21032-5	PLATE, VACUUM FEEDER FLAT	SA271
S21033	PLATE, VACUUM CONVEX	
S21034	PAD, VACUUM EXT	
S21246	SPACER, GUIDE BOTTOM	
S21716	GEAR, 1230	INFEED DRIVE
S21719	PULLEY, TIMING	24L050
S21720	PULLEY, TIMING	12L050
S22336	PLATE, STOP	
S22361	GUIDE, RH	
S22379-1	BRKT, MOTOR MNT	
S22503	BRKT, TOP BELT	
S22507	SHAFT, DRIVER	
S22525	ARM, DIVERT	
S22527	PULLEY, DOUBLE DRIVE RD	
S22529	STUD, INFD UPPER IDLER	
S22659	CLEVIS, CYLINDER	
S22666	ARM, ROLLER	
S22909	KNIFE, STAMP	
S22910	KNIFE, ROTATING	
S22912	SHAFT, TRANSFER ROLLER	
S23021	BUMPER, RUBBER	
S23226	ARM, DIVERT	
S23239	ROLLER, CROWNED	
S23408	SHAFT, TIMING PULLEY	
S23409	SHAFT	
S23425	SPROCKET	
S23425-A	ASSY, SPROCKET AND BEARING	
S23426	SHAFT, SPROCKET	
S23502-1	DISC, VACUUM	
S23530	AIR CYLINDER, SEAL BAR ZANDAAM	E-25-25-UC
S23530-A	ASSY, CYLINDER	
S23538	SHAFT	
S23539	BAR, MTG	
S23539-1	SLEEVE, ADJ	2.00 LONG
S23539-2	SLEEVE, ADJ	3.125 LONG
S23539-A	ASSY, SPRING SHAFT	SAME AS Z2516-024
S23545	BOLT, AIR FITTING	
S23554	WHEEL, INFEED	
S23554-1	WHEEL, INFEED	W/RUBBER OUTSIDE
S23570	BLOCK, SWITCH MOUNT	
S23571	ANGLE, MOUNT	
S23573	ROLLER, BRAKE	
S23575	BLOCK, CENTER SEAL	
S23579	COUPLING, UNIV	
S23579-A	ASSY, UNIV	

S23580	SHAFT, UNIV	
S23581	COUPLING, UNIV	
S23582	SHAFT, UNIV	
S23599	ADAPTOR, CYLINDER	
S23600-1A	ASSY, INFEED BELT	
S23600-2A	ASSY, 17" INFEED	
S23600-A	ASSY, BELT INFEED	
S23601-1A	ASSY, OUTFEED BELT	
S23601-A	ASSY, BELT OUTFEED	
S23611	SHAFT, DRIVE	
S23612	COVER, FRONTLEXAN40"X30.5"X.25	
S23612-1	COVER, MAIN FOR 17"	
S23613	ROLLER, CROWN	
S23613-1	ROLLER, CROWN	
S23623	GUIDE	
S23624	BAR, BELT SUPPORT	
S23630	CLAMP	
S23633	GUIDE	
S23634	GUIDE, INFEED RH	
S23635	GUIDE	
S23636	GUIDE, OUTFEED RH	
S24602-A	ASSY, UNIVERSAL	
S24604-1	RING, MAGNET	
S24606	SHAFT, LOWER FEED ROLLER	
S24618	SHAFT, UNIV DRIVE	
S24618-1	SHAFT, UNIV DRIVE	
S24619-1	SHAFT, UNIV JOINT	
S24620	PLATE, SIDE GUIDE	RH AND LH
S24621-1	CLAMP, SIDEGUIDE	
S24624	PLATE, BRIDGE SUPPORT	
S24627	SHAFT	
S24702	PLATE, ADJ	
S24702-1	BRKT	
S24705	SHAFT, IDLER	
S24733	ROLLER, IDLER	ALUMINUM
S24733-A	ASSY, IDLER ROLLER	
S25010	SHAFT, VACUUM WHEEL	
S25013	TABLE, MOD	
S25201	CHANNEL, UPPER CROSS	
S25202	PLATE, REST RH	
S25204	PLATE, FEEDER DRIVE	
S25206	ASSY, THROW OUT DISCONNECT	
S25211	PLATE	
S25216	PLATE	
S25217	PLATE, REST LH	
S25220	ASSY, THROW OUT	
S25221	PLATE, REST RH	
S25222	PLATE, DISCONNECT LH	
S25230-1	PLATE, DISCONNECT	
S25230-1A	ASSY, PLATE DISCONNECT	
S25231-1	PLATE, SUPPORT	
S25232	PLATE, BEARING	
S25233	PLATE, BOTTOM	
S25234	STUD, MOUNT	
S25235	PLATE, SWITCH SUPPORT	
S25236	SHAFT, CAM	
S25601	ROLLER, PLATEN	
S25601-1	ROLLER, PLATEN	RUBBERIZED

S25602-A	ASSY, FORM ROLLER	
S25603	ROLLER, TRANSFER	
S25604	ROLLER, DUCTOR	
S25610	SHAFT, INK ROLLER IDLER	
S25612	TUBE, ROLLER	
S25616	SHAFT, EQUALIZING	
S25619	SHAFT, FEED ROLLER	
S25619-1	SHAFT, INFEEED ROLLER	
S25621-1	SHAFT, CAM	
S25622-1	SHAFT, MAIN DRIVE	
S25624	SHAFT, WORM GEAR ADJ	
S25627	FOUNTAIN, INKING SPECIAL	
S25631-1	PLATE, CLAMP	
S25632	PLATE, RACK GEAR	
S25632-1	PLATE	
S25633	GEAR, RACK	
S25634	STUD, IDLER	
S25634-1	STUD	
S25636-1	SHAFT, PLATEN ROLLER	
S25637	PLATE, ROLLER	
S25644-1	SHAFT, DRUM	
S25645-1	HUB, PLATEN	
S25645-2	HUB, PLATEN	
S25654-A	WLDMT, HUB TAKEUP	
S25663	STUD	
S25670	SHAFT, JACK	
S25671	SHAFT, JACK	
S25703	BAR, FRAME	
S25704	BAR, SUPPORT	
S25705	SHAFT, DRIVE	
S25706	SHAFT, JACK	
S25707	SHAFT, BRIDGE DRIVE	
S25707-1	SHAFT, BRIDGE DRIVE	
S25708	SHAFT, LOWER FEED ROLLER	
S25709	SHAFT, CRANK	
S25710	HUB, TAKE UP	
S25710-A	ASSY, SPROCKET	
S25711	LEVER, SPRING	
S25712-1	PLATE, TABLETOP	
S25713-6	PLATE, TABLETOP LH	
S25744	HUB, SPIDER	
S25751	BLOCK, ROLLER ONE WAY	
S25751-1	SHAFT, ONE WAY	
S25751-2	SHAFT, ONE WAY	
S25751-A	BLOCK, ROLLER ONE WAY	
S25752	TABLETOP, SHUTTLE	
S25753	BRKT, CENTER GUIDE	
S25754	RAIL, CENTER GUIDE	
S25754-1	RAIL, CENTER GUIDE	
S25755	CLAMP, CENTER GUIDE RAIL	
S25756	BRKT, GUIDE RAIL CLAMP	
S25757	GUARD, FEED ROLLER 324	
S25758	BRKT, SAFETY COVER	
S25758-1	BRKT, SAFE COVER RH	
S2603	SHAFT, DRIVE	
S2642	SHAFT, HEAD LABEL PRESS DOWN	
S26556	SHAFT, DRIVE SLEEVE	
S26557-1	FRAME, PICK-N-PLACE	

S26601	ASSY, FORK	TOP ROLLER
S26603	PLATE, FEEDER GATE	2IN
S26605	SLEEVE, THREADED	TOP ROLLERS
S26607-1A	ASSY, BRIDGE	2IN
S26608	PLATE	
S26609	PLATE, CLAMP	
S2669-35	SHAFT, OVERHEAD BELT DRIVE	
S26802-1	PLATE, FRAME EXT	
S26803-1	TABLETOP	
S2699-34	SHAFT, OVERHEAD BELT DRIVE	
S2699-35	SHAFT, OVERHEAD BELT DRIVE	
S27212	SHAFT	3/8 OD
S27286	SPACER	
S27400-A	ASSY, ROLLER	
S27401-A	ASSY, ROLLER	
S27550	STRAP	
S28063	COLLAR, CLAMPING	
S28215	TABLETOP, CENTER	
S28217-1	BLOCK, LOWER VACUUM	
S28217-2	BLOCK, LOWER VACUUM	
S28217-3	BLOCK, LOWER VACUUM	
S28218-1	BLOCK, UPPER VACUUM	
S28218-1A	ASSY, BLOCK UPPER VACUUM	
S28402	PLATE, UPPER ADJ	
S28850	BELT, DRIVE	RUBBER PIN
S28851	BALL	
S29001	PLATE, HUB	
S29002	PLATE, HUB	
S29004	PLATE, COUNTER WEIGHT	
S29005	CLAMP, PLATE	
S29005-A	ASSY, DRUM LINE TYPE	
S29101	MOUNT, FAN MOTOR	
S29102	COVER, FAN INSERT	
S29104	COVER, FAN INFEED	
S29126	GUIDE, SIDE	DOUBLE INSERT RH
S29127	GUIDE, SIDE	DOUBLE INSERT LH
S29127-1	GUIDE, SIDE 1/8	1.125 X 1/2 X 44
S29127-2	GUIDE, SIDE 1/8	1.25 X 1/2 X 19 1/4
S29412	STUD, IDLER GEAR	
S29701	BRKT, BELT TAKE UP	
S29703	STUD, ROLLER	
S29801	SHAFT, CAM	
S29804	SHAFT, ROLLER FORWARD	
S29806	SHAFT, PLATEN	
S29809	ROLLER, PLATEN	
S29809-1	ROLLER, PLATEN	
S29900-A	ASSY, CLUTCH TGC-60	MOUNTED ON 9HB1 GEARBOX
S29904	BLOCK, GEARBOX SPACER	
S29906	PLATE, GEARBOX MOUNT	
S29907	PLATE, BEARING	
S29908	SHAFT, DRIVE	
S29909	SPROCKET, 40A22	
S29909-1	SPROCKET, 40A20	
S29909-2	SPROCKET	
S29911	SHAFT	
S29913	BAR, SPACER	
S299909-1	SPROCKET	
S30201	TABLETOP, CENTER	

S30201-1	TABLETOP, CENTER	30.5" x 16"
S30201-18	PLATE, TOP, CENTER FEED	
S30201-19	WAVEJET INFEED	39.5" X 16"
S30201-2	PLATE, CENTER TABLE	36" EXT. VACUUM
S30201-22	PLATE, TABLETOP 58IN EXT	
S30201-3	TABLETOP, CENTER	VACUUM
S30201-3A	TABLETOP, CENTER	ASSY, VACUUM
S30201-4	PLATE, TABLETOP	58IN EXT
S30201-A	ASSY, VACUUM TABLETOP	
S30202	BLOCK, VACUUM	
S30202-2	BLOCK, VACUUM	
S30205	PLATE, CENTER TABLE	20" x 16"
S30205-1	PLATE, CENTER TABLE	
S30205-17	TABLETOP-CENTER	
S30206	BLOCK, VACUUM	
S30206-1	BLOCK, VACUUM	
S30206-2	TRAY, VACUUM	
S30211	TABLETOP, CENTER	
S30214	GUIDE, BELT	
S30605	SCREW	
S30611-1A	ASSY, ARM PINCH ROLLER	
S30650	FEEDER, DISCONNECT	
S30650-A	ASSY, THROW OUT	
S30652	PLATE, SIDE GEAR SUPPORT	
S30658	PLATE, SIDE GEAR SUPPORT	
S30660-A	FEEDER, ROTARY	ZAANDAM INSERTER
S30700-1	ASSY, DIFFERENTIAL	
S30706	SHAFT, TAKE UP	
S30707	PLATE, ROTARY GEAR	
S30708	BRKT, GEARBOX	
S30709	PLATE, BEARING	
S30709-A	SHAFT	
S30710	SPROCKET, IDLER 25B40	
S30711	GEAR, 1648	
S30712	PULLEY, TIMING	28L100
S30714	COUPLING, HEAD DRIVE	
S30714-A	ASSY, COUPLING HEAD DRIVE	
S30716	PULLEY, GEAR	
S30719	GEAR, COMBINATION	1624 AND 1636
S30719-A	ASSY, GEAR DIFF. W/BEARING	
S30720	PAWL, RACKET	
S30720-A	ASSY, LOCKING PIN	
S30721	CHAIN, TAKE UP	
S30722	PLATE, BEARING	
S30723	PLATE, BEARING	
S30724	SPROCKET, 40B20	
S30725	SPROCKET, 25B40	
S30726	GEAR, 1648	
S30730	GEAR, 1632	
S30730-A	ASSY, DIFFERENTIAL GEAR	
S30731	GEAR, 1640	
S30732	GEAR, 1624	
S30825	PLATE, CENTER TABLE	
S30828	TABLETOP, RAMP CENTER	
S30829	PLATE, TABLETOP	
S30832	SHAFT, RAMP IDLER	
S30833	BRKT, ROLLER	
S30959	PLATE, SIDE GEAR SUPPORT	

S30960	ROLLER, BELT DRIVE	
S3101	SHAFT	
S3102	PLATE	
S3103	PLATE, SIDE	
S3104	PULLEY, TIMING	72LH100
S3105	PULLEY, TIMING	16LH100
S31200-A	OPENER, INSERTER	
S31204	BLOCK, ADJ	
S31204-1	BLOCK, SUPPORT	
S31205	BRKT, ADJUSTING	
S31206	SLIDE, ADJUSTING	
S31207	WLDLMT, NEEDLE OPENER ROD	SHORT
S31207-1	WLDLMT, NEEDLE OPENER ROD	LONG
S31208	BLOCK	
S31209-1	ROLLER, LOWER	
S31211-1	TABLE, MOD	
S31213	STUD, BLADE	
S31213-1	STUD, BLADE	
S31214	BLADE	
S31214-1	BLADE, OPENING WHEEL	
S31215	SHAFT, LOWER ROLLER	
S31216	COVER, OPENING WHEEL	
S31219	STAND OFF, FRONT	
S31219-1	SPACER, COVER MOUNT 601	
S31226	SWITCH, ACTIVATOR	
S31601	ROLLER, FORM BAR	
S31607	GEAR, 8-35	
S31608	GEAR, PLASTIC	
S31609	HUB, GEAR	WITH S31608
S31610	BAR, LOWER SEAL	SAME AS P/N Z2515-090
S31611	SLEEVE, THREADED	
S31612-A	ASSY, BRACKET AIR CYLINDER	
S31613	PLATE, SUPPORT	HEAT ELEMENT
S31614	PLATE, SUPPORT	FABRIC ROLLER
S31615	BLOCK, STOP	
S31616	ARM, PIVOT	
S31616-A	ASSY, ARM PIVOT	
S31617	SHAFT, PIVOT	SHORT Z2515-026
S31618	SHAFT, PIVOT	LONG REPLACE 2515028
S31619	BUSHING	
S31621	SHAFT, SUPPORT SEAL BAR	
S31622	SHAFT, SEAL BAR SUPPORT	
S31624	BUSHING	
S31625	BAR, LOCK	
S31626	BAR, ROLLER SUPPORT	
S31627	BLOCK, TAPER	ROLLER SUPPORT
S31628	BAR, FABRIC ROLLER	
S31629	BAR	
S31631	BUSHING, THREADED	
S31633	ROD, THREADED	3.125 X 1
S31647	ARM, UPPER BAR SEAL	ARM UPPER
S31649	BAR, UPPER SEAL	
S31650	SWING, SEAL	
S32002	SHAFT, IDLER GEAR	
S32003	GEAR, COMBINATION	1624 AND 1636
S32003-A	ASSY, GEAR COMBINATION	
S32004	GEAR, 1636	
S32005	GEAR, 1648	

S32005-A	ASSY, GEAR 1648	
S32006	SPROCKET, 40A38	
S32226	SCRAPER, GLUE WHEEL	
S32228	PAD, VACUUM WHEEL	
S32318	SLITTER, UPPER	
S32318-S	KNIFE, SLITTER UPPER	RESHARPENED
S32503	SHAFT, HANDWHEEL	CHAIN DRIVE
S32503-1	SHAFT, HANDWHEEL/CHAIN DRIVE	
S32503-4	SHAFT, HANDWHEEL/CHAIN DR	
S32503-5	SHAFT, FLIGHT CHAIN DRIVE	KR600
S32504	SHAFT, OUTFEED ROLLER	512 AND 521
S32900-1A	ASSY, HOLD DOWN 3 1/2	
S32900-2A	ASSY, HOLD DOWN 12 FT	INK JET PLOW
S32900-3A	ASSY, HOLD DOWN 10 FT	INK JET PLOW
S32900-4A	ASSY, HOLD DOWN 2 1/2	INK JET PLOW
S32900-5A	ASSY, HOLD DOWN 8 FT	INK JET PLOW
S32900-A	ASSY, HOLD DOWN 8 1/2 FT	INK JET PLOW
S32909-1	BLOCK, SHAFT SUPPORT	
S32910-1	SHAFT, INSULATOR	
S32921	ROLLER, HOLD DOWN	
S32922	ARM, HOLD DOWN	
S32925	ANGLE, HOLD DOWN	
S32926	BLOCK, MOUNT HOLD DOWN	
S32927	ARM, MOUNT HOLD DOWN	
S33102	PINWHEEL, ADJ	
S33102-1	PINWHEEL, ADJ	
S33103	PINWHEEL	
S33103-1	PINWHEEL	
S33104	PINWHEEL	1/8 KWY
S33104-1	PINWHEEL	1/8 KWY
S33407	BRKT, ENCODER PLATE	
S33410	PLATE, ENCODER	
S33413	HUB, HALF PULLEY	
S33415	PULLEY, HALF	
S33416	PULLEY, V BELT	
S33419-1	SHAFT, HAND WHEEL	
S33419-3	SHAFT	
S33419-4	SHAFT, DUAL MOTOR CRANK	
S33450	KIT, GUARD COVERS 211 & 211E	
S33451	COVER	
S33451-3	COVER, POST-IT HEAD	3IN. POST
S33451-A	ASSY, COVER	GLUE & VAC WHEEL, PICKUP ROLLR
S33452	BRKT, COVER	
S33453	SHAFT, BRACKET	
S33454	BAR, CROSS HINGE	
S33455	BLOCK	
S33456	BLOCK	
S33457	COVER, REAR	
S33457-A	GUARDS, 211E PLEXIGLAS	
S33458	COVER, FRONT	
S33459	SUPPORT, COVER	
S33460	COVER, FRONT	
S33460-A	GUARD, 211 PLEXI KNIFE	
S33461	COVER, REAR	
S33462	WHEEL, HAND	
S33463	SHAFT, HAND WHEEL	
S33463-A	ASSY, SHAFT HAND WHEEL	
S34410	ENCLOSURE, OMRON PC	

S34726	LUG, CHAIN	
S34790	BLOCK, TAKEUP	
S34790-1	BLOCK, TAKEUP	
S34799-2	STUD, ROLLER ADJ	
S34837	COUPLING, MITE	
S34841	PLATE, MTR SPACER	
S34905	BODY, VACUUM VALVE	
S34906-2	ASSY, ROLLER MTG	
S34907	PLATE, VACUUM FEEDER	FLAT
S34909	SHAFT, ROLLER	
S34909-1	SHAFT	
S34911	ROLLER	
S34920	CHANNEL, SKID	9IN
S34920-1A	ASSY, SKID BAR	CHANNEL
S34920-A	ASSY, CHANNEL SKID	
S34936	COVER, DIVERT	AT INFORMATION
S34941	SHAFT, OUTFEED DRIVE	
S34942	GUIDE, CHAIN INFEED	
S34951	GUIDE, SIDE	POST SUPPORT, AUTOLOADER
S34968	STUD	
S35206	SHAFT, LUG DRIVE	
S35701	PLATE, BELT SUPPORT	OVERHEAD
S35701-A	ASSY, BELT UPPER OUTFEED	ONE BELT RRD
S35702	PLATE, BELT SUPPORT	OVERHEAD
S35703	BRKT, ADJ SUPPORT	
S35704	ARM, ADJ	
S35705	PLATE, ADJ	
S35706	SHAFT, DRIVE	
S35706-1	SHAFT, DRIVE	
S35707	SHAFT, ADJ SUPPORT	
S35801-5L	PLATE, TOP, LH, SIDE	
S35801-5R	PLATE, TOP, RH, SIDE	
S35802-1A	ASSY, INFEED TABLETOP	COMPLETE REF SP349IN DWG
S35807	SHAFT, GEAR	
S35808	SHAFT, CRANK	
S35808-1	SHAFT, CRANK	
S35808-5	SHAFT, CRANK CLUTCH	KICKOUT
S35809	SPACER, SIDE PLATE	
S35811	SECTION, BRIDGE GATE	
S35812-L	BAR, BRIDGE EXTENSION, LH	24" BRIDGE
S35812-R	BAR, BRIDGE EXTENSION, RH	24" BRIDGE
S35815	PLATE, BRIDGE SUPPORT	
S35816	RAIL, SIDE GUIDE	SUPPORT
S35816-2	RAIL, SIDE GUIDE	
S35817	RAIL, SIDE GUIDE	SUPPORT
S35817-2	RAIL, SIDE GUIDE	
S35818	SHAFT, UNIV	
S35819	SHAFT	
S35820	SPACER	
S35822	BRIDGE, REAR GUIDE	
S35828-1	SHAFT, HEAD	
S35828-3	SHAFT, HEAD	
S35834	SHAFT	
S35834-A	ASSY, SHAFT/25B14 SPRKT	
S35871	PLATE, SPLICE	
S35871-1	PLATE, SPLICE	
S35872	PLATE, EXT	
S36239-1	SHAFT, SUPPORT	

S36255-2	CHANNEL, SHORT LEG	
S36279-1	PLATE, SWIVEL ADJ	
S36280	PLATE, SWIVEL LOCK	
S36281	PLATE, INKJET MOUNT	
S36282	BLOCK, INKJET SPACER	
S36283	PLATE, VERTICAL ADJ	
S36284	PLATE, INKJET MOUNT	
S36284-1	PLATE, INKJET MOUNT	
S36285	PLATE, SLIDE ADJ	
S36286-1	PLATE, BASE	
S36287	PLATE, VERTICAL ADJ	
S36288	BRKT, JETARRAY	
S36288-A	MOUNT, HEAD	190 UPPER JETARRAY
S36290	SPACER, HEAD LOCK	
S36406-1	CLAMP, HEAD	
S36416	PLATE, EXTERNAL	DOVE TAIL
S36416-1	PLATE, EXTERNAL	DOVE TAIL
S36416-2	PLATE, EXTERNAL	DOVE TAIL
S36417	PLATE, INTERNAL	DOVE TAIL
S36418	BAR, LOCKING	
S36418-1	BAR, LOCKING	
S36418-2	BAR, LOCKING	
S36418-3	BAR, LOCKING	
S36421-1	BRKT, HEAD SUPPORT	DOMINO
S36423	PLATE, CENTER	DOVE TAIL
S36424	PLATE, FINE ADJ	
S36427-A	HEAD, PLATE	
S36430	PLATE	
S36431	RACK, 20 DP	
S36433	SHAFT, GUIDE	
S36434	PLATE, STOP	
S36435	SCREW, LOCKING	
S36438	HEAD, PLATE	
S36442	RAIL, HEAD MOUNT	
S36442-1	RAIL, HEAD MOUNT	
S36442-2	RAIL, HEAD MOUNT	
S36443	BRIDGE, HEAD RAIL MOUNT	
S36701	PLATE, SIDE	
S36708	GEAR, 816	
S36709	GEAR, 832	
S36713	BAR, GEARBOX MOUNT	
S36714	SPACER, GEARBOX	
S36715	SHAFT, GEAR	
S36716	SHAFT, TAKE UP	
S36717	GEAR, 816/824 COMBO	
S36718	GEAR, 824	
S36719	GEAR, 832	
S36825	TRACK, CURVED (4) PCS	RH AND LH
S36833-2	TRACK, INFEED TOP	
S36852	GUIDE, UPPER TRACK	
S36866-1	TRACK, OUTFEED BOTTOM	
S36871	SHAFT	
S36872	SHAFT, SPACER	
S3700	SHAFT	
S3701	SHAFT	
S3701-1	SHAFT, FEEDER DRIVE CLUTCH	
S3702	SHAFT	
S3711	TABLETOP	RH AND LH

S3712	TABLETOP, RIGHT	
S37252	BLOCK	
S37310	PLATE	
S37310-2	PLATE, MTG	
S37311	YOLK	
S37312	PLATE	
S37313	BLOCK, PIVOT	
S37313-1	BLOCK, PIVOT	
S37313-2	BLOCK, VERTICAL ADJ	
S37314	SHAFT, PIVOT	
S37315	LEVER	
S37317	PLATE	
S37317-1	PLATE	
S37317-2	PLATE, SUPPORT	
S37318	COVER, HEAD	PRISM
S37318-1	COVER, HEAD	
S37319-1	LEG, SUPPORT	3 HEAD
S37319-2	BAR	
S37320	BAR	3 HEAD
S37321	BAR	
S37322	BAR	
S37323	BAR	
S37325	SPACER, RACK	PRISM
S37326	INSULATOR	PRISM
S37327	WHEEL, ENCODER	PRISM 3.230 OD
S37328	LEG, SUPPORT ADJ	PRISM
S37330	SPACER	
S37331	INSULATOR	NEWARK #30FI041
S37332	BUSHING	NEWARK #SIB0616
S37333	SPACER	HH SMITH #8251
S37334	BOX, INK	
S37334-1	PLATE	
S37335	PLATE	
S37336	COVER	
S37337	BRKT, HEAD	
S37342-1	BRKT, ENCODER	3.820DIA
S37343	PLATE	
S37345	PLATE	
S37346-1	SCREW, VERTICAL ADJ	
S37350	BAR, SUPPORT	PRISM
S37351	BAR, SUPPORT	PRISM
S37352	SPACER	PRISM
S37353	BAR, TOP SPACER	3 HEAD, PRISM
S37354	BAR, TOP SPACER	4 HEAD, PRISM
S37355	BAR, TOP SPACER	2 HEAD, PRISM
S37359	SPACER, SHAFT	SKID BAR
S37360	BEAM, BREAK	
S37361	SWITCH, BEAM LOLLIPOP	
S37361-1	BRKT, PHOTOCELL	
S37361-2	BRKT, PHOTOCELL	
S37362	COVER, PROX MOUNT	PRISM
S37363	PLATE	
S37364	ARM, ENCODER ROLLER	
S37365	BRKT, OPEL ENCODER	
S37401	ASSY, GATE	
S37413	PLATE	
S37415	CLAMP	
S37416	BLOCK, HOLDING	

S37417	BLOCK, GATE	
S37418	PLATE	
S37419	BRKT, SUPPORT	
S37420	PLATE, GATE	
S37424	PAD, VACUUM WHEEL	2IN
S37500	DOUBLE DETECTOR	
S37523	STUD	
S37524	BLOCK, FRAME	
S37524-A	DOUBLE DETECT W/OUT MTG	
S37527	ROLLER, IDLER	
S37527-A	ASSY, IDLER ROLLER,DOUBLE	DETECT
S37528	CLAMP	
S37529	STUD, BEARING	
S37531	PLATE	
S37531-1	PLATE	
S37531-1A	ASSY, BEARING PLATE, LH	
S37531-A	ASSY, BEARING PLATE	
S37532	SLEEVE, THREADED	
S37533	SHAFT, SUPPORT	
S37534	POST	
S37535	ARM, CLAMP	
S37537	BLOCK, SPRING	
S37538	BLOCK, MTG	
S37539	TAB, DOUBLE DETECT	
S37540	BRKT	
S37706	SHAFT, SPROCKET DRIVE	
S37710-1	ARM, STOP PIN DRIVE	
S37711	BLOCK, ARM CAM	
S37711-A	ASSY, BLOCK ARM CAM	
S37712-3	ANGLE, STOP PIN SUPPORT	
S37714	SHAFT	
S37715	SHAFT, PIVOT	
S37720	TABLETOP, INKJET	
S37720-1	TABLETOP, INKJET	
S37720-2	TABLETOP, CENTER 36IN	
S37722-1	SHAFT, HAND WHEEL	
S37734	BLOCK, ADJ LH	
S37737-1	ARM, STOP PIN PIVOT	
S37739	BRKT, HEAD ADJ RH	NORWOOD
S37744	CAM, STOP PIN	
S38010-1	BRKT, FEEDER SUPPORT	
S38024	TABLETOP, EXT	
S38025	LEG, PLATE TOP	
S38201-1	PLATE, SIDE	
S38204	SHAFT, BELT TAKE UP	
S38204-1	SHAFT	
S38205	SHAFT, ROLLER	
S38205-1	SHAFT	
S38206	PULLEY, TIMING	16XL037
S38222	SHAFT, DRIVE TOP ROLLER	
S38223-1	BRKT, SPRING STOP	
S38224	STOP, SPRING	
S38226-1	BRKT, ROLLER HOLD DOWN	
S38226-2	BRKT	
S38228	COVER, TABLETOP	
S38237	BRKT, PHOTOCELL	
S38237-1	BRKT, PHOTOCELL	
S38238	ROLLER, DRIVE LOWER BELT	

S38246-1	SHAFT	
S38247	PLATE	
S38252	BLOCK	
S38255	SHAFT	
S38256	SPACER	
S38257	PULLEY, TIMING	12XLO37
S38258	PULLEY, TIMING	44XLO37
S38259	PLATE	
S38260	ROLLER	
S38269	COVER	
S39001	ROD, FEEDER S4DE	
S39002	ROLLER, BOTTOM FEED	
S39003	CRANK, FEED	
S39010	CRANK, SHAFT HUB	
S39010-1	SHAFT	7IN LONG
S39011	PLATE	
S39012	BRKT, FEEDER	
S39015	SHAFT, CRANK	
S39019	RING, CLAMP	
S39029	ROLLER, LOWER AUXILIARY FEED	
S39031-A	YOKE	
S39053	BODY, VACUUM	
S39056	PLATE, VACUUM	
S39208	PLATE, LUG	
S39209	PLATE, LUG RETRACTING	
S39211	SPACER, LUG ARM	
S39211-1	SPACER, LUG ARM	
S39212	SPACER, LUG ARM	
S39213	HUB, LUG	
S39224	SHAFT, CHAIN DRIVE	
S39266	YOKE, THROW OUT	
S39266-A	ASSY, YOKE	
S39267	PLATE, MOUNTING	
S39268	PLATE, MOUNTING	
S39269	BLOCK, END	
S39365	TRACK, OUTFEED TOP	
S39366	TRACK, OUTFEED BOTTOM	
S39368	TRACK, INFEEED TOP	
S39369	TRACK, INFEEED BOTTOM	
S39413	TRACK, UPPER FEED	
S39415	TRACK, LOWER OUTFEED	
S39501-1	PLATE, VACUUM DISC	
S39502-1	DISC, VACUUM	
S39503	SHAFT, VERTICAL GEAR	
S39504	BLOCK, BEARING	
S39509	BAR, LOCKING	VACUUM DISC
S39510	GUIDE, LABEL	
S39511-1	PAD, VACUUM WHEEL	
S39512	WHEEL, GLUE	
S39514	STRIPPER, 3-4 GLUE WHEEL	
S39514-1	STRIPPER, 3-4 GLUE WHEEL	
S39515	BAR, GUIDE	
S39521-1	PLATE	
S39835-1	PLATE, FEEDER RAMP	
S39836	SHAFT, SPACER	
S39839	ROLLER, FEEDER	
S39840	PLATE, RAMP SUPPORT	
S39842	POST, RAMP ADJ	

S39869	SHAFT, FEEDER	
S39874	ROLLER, LOWER BELT DRIVE	
S39878	SPROCKET, 40B20	
S39885	SHAFT, POST SUPPORT	
S39899-2	SPROCKET, 35B20 ADJ	
S39928	ROLLER, BOTTOM	
S39939	SPROCKET, 40A36	
S39952	BLOCK, FRICTION ROLLER	USE RH OR LH -R, -L
S39952-1A	ASSY, BLOCK W/FRICT ROLLER LH	
S39952-A	ASSY, BLOCK W/FRICT ROLLER RH	
S39952-L	BLOCK, ONE WAY ROLLER LH	
S39952-R	BLOCK, ONE WAY ROLLER RH	
S39977	KNIFE, CENTER BALANCE	
S40027	SHAFT, TAKE UP	
S40037	SHAFT, PRESS DOWN ROLLER	
S40052	SHAFT, UPPER ROLLER DRIVE	
S40057	PULLEY, TIMING 13L050	
S40064-A	ASSY, SPROCKET	
S40066	ANVIL	
S40118	SHAFT, LOWER ROLLER	
S40147	ROLLER, DRIVE	
S40148	ROLLER, IDLER	
S40234	TRACK, SECTION ONE LAST	
S40235	TRACK, SECTION TWO FIRST	
S40241	TRACK, SECTION TWO AND THREE	
S40243	GUIDE, INFEED SPROCKET	
S40244	GUIDE, INFEED LUG	
S40258-1	LUG, CHAIN	
S40258-A	ASSY, LUG	
S40264	COUPLING, DRIVE SHAFT	
S40265	STUD, LUG BEARING	
S40266	BUSHING, LUG	
S40282	SPROCKET, 50B10	
S40282-1	SPROCKET, 50B10	SPRKT, 50B10 1.125B NK
S40282-A	ASSY, SPRKT 50B10	W/BEARINGS
S40285	SHAFT, CLUTCH	
S40325	TRACK, SECTION TWO FIRST	
S41101-1A	ASSY, FRAME-LH	
S41103	SHAFT	
S41104	SHAFT, TAKE UP	
S41104-1	SHAFT, TAKE UP	SA282
S41104-2	SHAFT, TAKEUP	
S41107	ROLLER, UPPER DRIVE	
S41129	SHAFT, PORTABLE DRIVE	
S41301	ROLLER, VERTICAL	WITH STEEL SHANK
S41309-A	ROLLER, INFEED RIGHT	
S41310-A	ROLLER, LEFT	
S4139994	RAIL, CAM	
S42305	HUB, ROLLER	
S42307	SHAFT, DRIVE	
S43205	BELT, IDLER	
S43205-A	ASSY, ROLLER	
S43206	ROLLER, BELT DRIVE	
S43206-A	ROLLER, BELT DRIVE	
S43207	ROLLER, FLAT BELT	
S43208	HUB, BELT DRIVE	
S43209	GUIDE, BELT	
S43209-1	GUIDE, BELT	

S43210	ROLLER, BELT DRIVE	
S43210-A	ROLLER	
S43301	PLATE, TAKE UP	
S43305	SHAFT, LOWER FEED ROLLER	
S43306	SHAFT, DRIVE ROLLER	
S43307	SHAFT, UPPER FEED ROLLER	
S43307-A	ASSY, UNIV JOINT	
S44015	SPROCKET, 35B22 SQ HOLE	
S44200-3	WHEEL, GLUE AND WHEEL	FOR 2.8 LABEL
S44201	WHEEL, GLUE	3 1/2IN
S44202	SCRAPER, GLUE WHEEL	
S44203	PAD, VACUUM WHEEL	3 1/2IN
S44204	STRIPPER, GLUE WHEEL	3 1/2IN
S44205	STRIPPER, GLUE WHEEL	
S44206	SCRAPER, GLUE WHEEL	2IN
S44207	WHEEL, GLUE	2IN
S44208	PAD, VACUUM WHEEL	2IN
S44213	PAD, VACUUM WHEEL	2IN LABEL
S44213-1	PAD, VACUUM WHEEL	2 1/2" LABEL
S44214	PAD, VACUUM WHEEL	1 1/2IN LABEL
S44215	PAD, VACUUM WHEEL	1 5/16IN
S44701	SLEEVE, DISCONNECT	
S44702	SHAFT, CRANK	
S44930	ASSY, DOUBLE DETECT	
S44931	BLOCK, MOUNT	
S44932	KNOB, PLUNGER ADJ	
S44933	PLUNGER, DOUBLE DETECT	
S44934	BUTTON, DOUBLE DETECT	
S44935	STUD, PIVOT ARM	
S44936	ARM, PIVOT	
S44937	MOUNT, PLUNGER ADJ	
S44938	SLEEVE, INSULATION	
S44939	STUD, BEARING	
S44940	BLOCK, BAR MOUNT	
S44941	BAR, DETECT, DOUBLE	
S45119	SHAFT, INFEEED ROLLER	
S45120	SHAFT, INFEEED DRIVE ROLLER	
S45141	GUIDE, RAMP	
S45165	BLOCK, BELT GUIDE	
S45166	BRKT, LIGHT POST	
S45169	POST, LIGHT	
S45170	BLOCK, LIGHT SUPPORT	
S45170-1	BLOCK, LIGHT SUPPORT	
S45171	BLOCK, BELT GUIDE	
S45174	CATCH, OIL PAN	
S45175	CATCH, OIL	
S45179-1A	ASSY, SLITTER REGISTRATOR	
S45180	SHAFT, REGISTRATOR	
S45181-2	COLLAR	1/4 ID
S45182	ROD, REGISTRATOR	
S45183	PLATE, STOP	
S45184	GUIDE, SPRING STEEL	
S45202	TABLETOP, OUTFEED	
S45204-3	TRACK, CHAIN INFEEED	
S45204-4	TRACK, CHAIN OUTFEED	
S45208-3	TRACK, INFEEED RETURN CHAIN	
S45208-5	TRACK, OUTFEED RETURN	
S45213	STUD, IDLER SPROCKET	

S45219	SHAFT, GEARBOX LINE	
S45237-1	SHAFT, OUTFEED	
S45241	PLATE, ENCODER MOUNT	
S45241-10	PLATE, ENCODER MOUNT	RITEJET
S45241-11	PLATE, ENCODER MOUNT	
S45241-12	PLATE, ENCODER MOUNT	
S45241-14	PLATE, ENCODER MOUNT	SCITEX 1"
S45241-17	ASSY, PLATE ENCODER MOUNT	
S45241-2	PLATE, ENCODER MOUNT	
S45241-24	ASSY, ENCODER MOUNT	
S45241-25	ASSY, PLATE ENCODER MOUNT	NETJET/WINKJET
S45241-3	PLATE, ENCODER MOUNT	
S45241-7	PLATE, ENCODER MOUNT	
S45264	TRACK, RETURN	
S45275	TRACK	22 1/2IN LOWER
S45323	ROLLER, UPPER FEED	
S45328	SHAFT, INFEED CHAIN SUPPORT	
S45333	SHAFT, INFEED DRIVE	
S45339	GUIDE, SIDE RH	
S45602-2R	BAR, TABLE SUPPORT RH	
S45604	BODY, VACUUM	
S45604-A	ASSY, VACUUM BODY	
S45609	HUB, BEARING	
S45609-1	HUB, BEARING	
S45609-1A	BEARING	
S45609-A	BEARING	
S45610	BRKT	
S45611	ARM, OUTFEED BELT	
S45613	ROLLER, LOWER FEED	
S45613-1	ROLLER, LOWER FEED	
S45613-2	ROLLER, LOWER FEED	
S45614	ROLLER, TAKE UP OUTFEED	
S45614-1	ROLLER, TAKE UP OUTFEED	
S45628-1	SHAFT, LOWER FEED ROLLER	
S45628-2	SHAFT, LWR FEED ROLLER	
S45628-5	SHAFT, LOWER FEED ROLLER	
S45629-2	SHAFT, CRANK	
S45631	SHAFT, OUTFEED TAKE UP	
S45631-1	SHAFT, OUTFEED TAKE UP	
S45631-2	SHAFT, OUTFEED TAKE UP	
S45632	SHAFT	
S45633	SHAFT, VACUUM	
S45634	STUD, DIVERT ROLLER	
S45635	STUD, ECCENTRIC TAKE UP	
S45646-11	SPACER, SKID BAR	
S45646-14	SPACER, SKID BAR	
S45646-6	SPACER, SKID BAR	
S45646-85	SPACER, SKID BAR	
S45649	BRKT, DOUBLE DETECT	
S45658	PLATE	
S45659	PLATE, GUIDE ADJ	
S45660	GUIDE, REAR	
S45676	STUD, IDLER	
S45677	PLATE, BEARING	
S45679	SHAFT, JACK	
S45680	BLOCK, IDLER	
S45690-1A	BEARING	
S45729	SHAFT, LOWER FEED ROLLER	

S45807-1	TABLETOP, SECT RH	
S45809	TABLETOP, SECT RH	
S45811	TABLETOP, OUTFEED RH	
S45833	STUD, TAKE UP	
S45834	STUD, TAKE UP ECENTRIC	
S45835	SHAFT, FEEDER DRIVE	
S45904	PLATE, FOUNTAIN	
S45905	MOD, EXTRUSION	
S45905-A	ASSY, INKING	
S45910	COLLET, FORM ROLLER	
S45918	PLATE, INK SCRAPER	
S45919	PLATE, SCRAPER SUPPORT	
S45922	SCREW, SCRAPER ADJ	
S46013	BOLT, HEAD MTG	
S46014	INSERT, THREADED	
S46022	BLOCK, BUSHING	
S46023-1	ROD, THREADED	
S46024	PLATE	
S46026	PLATE, GUIDE	
S46028-1	HUB, SPACER	
S46028-2	HUB, SPACER	
S46028-A	SPACER, TUBE	
S46229-L	GUIDE, RETURN LH	
S46229-R	GUIDE, RETURN RH	
S46322	PLATE, RAMP BEARING	
S46506	SHAFT, MAIN	
S46510	PULLEY, TIMING	21XL037
S46511	PULLEY, TIMING	40XL037
S46606	SHAFT, REGISTER	
S46611	SHAFT, REGISTER	
S46621	STUD, ECCENTRIC	
S46663	TRACK, LOWER LUG CATCH	
S46676	SHAFT, MRG CONV	
S46678	SHAFT, LUG DRIVE	
S46679	SHAFT, LUG JACK	
S46696	SPROCKET, 50B18	
S46697	SPROCKET, 50B18	
S46698	SPROCKET, 50A27	
S46699	SPROCKET, CLAMP	
S46801	PLATE, FRAME LH	
S46802	PLATE, FRAME RH	
S46807	BAR, IDLER GEAR	
S46808	BLOCK, HEAD MOUNT	
S46809	BLOCK, HEAD MOUNT	
S46813	COVER, STAMP HEAD	
S46819	BAR, PHOTOCELL MOUNT	
S46824	ROLLER, WEB	
S46825-1	SHAFT, ROTATING KNIFE	
S46826	PULLEY, TIMING	3FT STAMP
S46827	KNIFE, ROTATING	
S46828	KNIFE, ROTATING	
S46829	BRKT, STATIONARY KNIFE	
S46830	GUIDE, STAMP DRIVE	
S46831	WHEEL, STAMP DRIVE	
S46832	SHAFT, GUIDE WHEEL	
S46833	SHAFT, DRIVE WHEEL	
S46834	GUARD, KNIFE ROTATING	
S46835	STRIPPER, 3IN STAMP	

S46836	GUIDE, RING	
S46837	ARM, SWING	
S46838	PLATE, GANTRY SUPPORT	
S46839	PLATE, MOTOR ADJ	
S46840	PLATE, MOTOR SUPPORT	
S46841	PLATE, ROLL SUPPORT	
S46842	SHAFT, ROLL SUPPORT	
S46842-1	SHAFT, ROLL SUPPORT	
S46843	SHAFT, DRIVE	
S46844	CHANNEL, GANTRY SUPPORT	
S46845	HUB, ROLL	
S46846	HUB, ROLL	
S46847	PLATE, WEB SUPPORT	
S46850	SPACER, VAC ARM EXT	
S46851	SHAFT, BRUSH MOUNT	
S46852	SHAFT, PLUG	
S46854	PAD, VACUUM	
S46855	PLUG, VACUUM PAD	
S46856	COVER, HEAD DRIVE	
S46860	ARM, WEB SWING	
S46861	WEIGHT, COUNTER	
S46862	COVER, FRONT STAT	
S46863	SHAFT, WEB SUPPORT	
S46865	SHAFT, WEB ROLLER	
S46866	SHAFT, LOLLIPOP HOLDER	
S46867	SHAFT, COUNTER WEIGHT	
S46868	FLAG, WEB READER	
S46870	ARM, SWING	
S46877	SWITCH, SPACER	
S46901	PLATE, INCLINE TRACK	
S46925	COLLAR, SWITCH	UNDER PRO
S46949-1	GUIDE, PAPER	
S46958	PLATE, CHAIN TRACK	GUIDE, RAMP
S46977	ASSY, FORK TOP ROLLERS	
S46978	PLATE, TOGGLE CLAMP MTG	
S46980	BRKT, FORK	
S46982	PLATE, COVER	
S46983	PLATE, TOP FORK	
S46997	PLATE, CHAIN TRACK	
S47007	STUD, IDLER	
S47033	HUB, SPROCKET TAKE UP	
S47235	BAR, CHAIN TRACK	
S47250	ROLLER, VERTICAL	
S47250-A	ASSY, VERTICAL ROLLER	COMPLETE W/BEARING
S47546	BAR, GUIDE ADJ	
S47546-1	BAR, GUIDE ADJ	
S47766	SHAFT, DOBOY DRIVE	
S47798	COVER, SLITTER INFEED	
S47799	COVER, SLITTER OUTFEED	
S47799-1	COVER, TRANSFER	
S47799-2	GUIDE, PRODUCT	
S47799-3	GUIDE, PRODUCT	
S47901	BAR, HOPPER SUPPT	
S47903	BAR, LIFTER MOUNT	
S47905	BAR	
S47905-1	BAR, LIFTER	
S47905-4	BAR, LIFTER	
S47906	SHAFT	

S47907	SHAFT	
S47908	COLLAR, LIFTER	
S47909	ANGLE, BRUSH SUPPORT	
S47909-R	ANGLE, BRUSH SUPPORT	
S47910	BLOCK, BRUSH SUPPORT	
S47911	BRUSH, SIDE	
S47912	BRUSH, SIDE	
S47913	BAR, MOTOR MOUNT	
S48101	PLATE, BEARING	
S48107	ROLLER, IDLER	
S48112	POST, PIVOT	
S48117	PLATE, ADJ	
S48121	SHAFT, INFEED	
S48151	ROLLER, DRIVE	
S48152	ROLLER, IDLER	
S48153	ROLLER, IDLER	
S48200-A	BRKT, HEAD	DOMINO
S48204	PLATE, VERTICAL ADJ	
S48205	PLATE, HEAD MOUNT	
S48206	PLATE, LOWER HEAD MOUNT	
S48207	BLOCK, HEAD ADJ.	
S48223	TABLETOP, CENTER MOD	
S48603	HUB, DISCONNECT	
S48604	PLATE, BEARING	
S48604-1	PLATE, BEARING	
S48605	SHAFT	
S48606	SHAFT	
S48606-A	SHAFT, TOP ROLLER	
S48607	SHAFT	
S48607-1	SHAFT, THROW OUT	
S48608	SHAFT	
S48612-1	ASSY, FORK TOP ROLLER	
S48613	ROLLER, LOWER FEED	
S48614	ROLLER, UPPER FEED	
S48614-1	ROLLER, UPPER FEED	
S48614-2	ROLLER, UPPER	
S48614-3	ROLLER, UPPER FEED	
S48614-A	ASSY, ROLLER LOWER FEED	
S48615	PLATE, SIDE GUIDE	
S48616	PLATE, TABLETOP	
S48617	UNIV	
S48618	UNIV	
S48620	ARM, OUTFEED BELT	
S48621	GUIDE, BELT	
S48622	PLATE, SHUTTLE	
S48623-L	PLATE, INSIDE SWING LH	
S48623-R	PLATE, INSIDE SWING RH	
S48624	ANGLE, SIDEGUIDE	
S48632	STUD, IDLER	
S48633	PLATE, ADJUSTMENT	
S48634	STOP, BACK BRUSH	
S48638	PLATE, BACK STOP	
S48641	PLATE, BACKSTOP	
S48641-1	PLATE, BACKSTOP	
S48647	PLATE, VACUUM	
S48906-2	PLATE, CENTER	
S48911	BAR, SIDEGUIDE	BAR
S48911-2	BAR, SIDEGUIDE	

S48911-2L	BAR, SIDEGUIDE 215+36LH	
S48911-2R	BAR, SIDEGUIDE 215+36RH	
S48911-3	BAR, SIDEGUIDE	
S48912-1	PLATE, OUTSIDE	
S48914-1	PLATE	
S48915-1	PLATE	
S48917	SHAFT, DRIVE BELT	
S48922	CLAMP, HOT MELT HEAD	
S48922-1	CLAMP, HOT MELT HEAD	
S48922-2	CLAMP, HOT MELT HEAD	
S48922-3	PLATE, HOT MELT HEAD	
S4906-1	PULLEY, RD ENCODER	
S4907-1	PULLEY, RD ENCODER	
S49100-A	ASSY, RACK #4	
S49114	ARM, DIVERT	
S49309	SHAFT, INFEED SPROCKET	
S49318	PLATE, GATE BOTTOM	
S49406	PULLEY, BELT DRIVE	
S49406-1	PULLEY, ROUND BELT	ENCODER DRIVE
S49407	PULLEY, ENCODER	
S49407-1	PULLEY, ROUND BELT	ENCODER
S49407-12	PULLEY, ROUND BELT	
S49407-18	PULLEY, ROUND BELT	
S49407-2	PULLEY, RD BELT ENCD	
S49408	BRKT, ENCODER	
S49409	BLOCK, UPPER VACUUM	
S49409-1	BLOCK, UPPER VACUUM	
S49500-2A	HEAD, MTG	DOMINO
S49500-6A	EXT, 20"/PRISM INKJET MOUNT	
S49500-8A	EXT, 20" ECKTAJET	BOTTOMSIDE INJET PRINTER
S49500-A	HEAD, MOUNT	215 UPPER JETARRAY
S49524	SHAFT	
S49530	TABLETOP	
S49532	ARM, TAKE UP	
S49603-1	PLATE, BEARING SWITCH	
S49603-2	PLATE, BEARING SWITCH	
S49606	BAR, TABLE SUPPORT	
S49606-2	BAR, SHUTTLE MOUNT	
S49607	TABLETOP, SHUTTLE	
S49607-1	TABLETOP, SHUTTLE	
S49607-5	TABELTOP, SHUTTLE	CREDIT CARD
S49608	TABLETOP, SIDE	
S49609-5L	SIDEGUIDE, LH	CREDIT CARD
S49609-5R	SIDEGUIDE, RH	
S49609-L	SIDEGUIDE, LH	
S49609-R	SIDEGUIDE, RH	
S49613-2	BLOCK, BOX MANIFOLD	
S49615	SPACER, MOTOR	
S49615-A	SPACER, MOTOR	
S49618	SHAFT, ROLLER DRIVE	
S49619	SHAFT, SHUTTLE DRIVE	
S49622	ADJ, SCREW	
S49623	PULLEY, TIMING	22L075 CLUTCH
S49625	COVER, PULLEY	
S49626	BRKT, SENSOR BOTTOM	
S49627	BRKT, MISFEED	
S49633	SHAFT, SHUTTLE SUPPORT	
S49634	CAM, MISFEED	

S49652	SHAFT, HANDWHEEL	
S49653	PIN, HANDWHEEL SHAFT	
S49654	MOUNT, REFLECTOR	
S49667	PULLEY, TIMING	
S49670	ARM, OUTFEED BEARING	
S49670-A	ASSY, OUTFEED SKIDBAR	
S49671	BLOCK, SPRING SUPPORT	
S49675	RAIL, SIDE GUIDE SUPPORT	
S49675-1	BAR, BOTTOM SLIDE	
S49677	SPACER, ARM ADJ	
S49678	SPACER, OUTFEED BEARING	
S49679	BLOCK, SIDEGUIDE SUPP	
S49681-3	BLOCK, ROLLER MOD	
S49681-A	BRKT FEED ROLLER	
S49684-1	BLOCK, EXT TABLETOP	
S49684-2	BLOCK, 18" EXT TABLETOP-RH	
S49684-3	BLOCK, EXT TABLETOP 18IN	
S49684-4	BLOCK, EXT TABLETOP, LH	
S49684-5	BLOCK, 18" EXT TABLETOP-LH	
S49686	ASSY, RAIL SIDE GUIDE	FOR 14" PRODUCT
S49686-1	ASSY, RAIL SIDEGUIDE	FOR 16" PRODUCT
S49686-3	ASSY, RAIL SIDEGUIDE	FOR 24" PRODUCT
S49690	PULLEY, LIMIT CLUTCH	
S49690-A	CLUTCH, MORSE	ASSY. STAND ALONE
S49716	PULLEY, CLUTCH	
S49807	GUIDE, SIDE PRODUCT	
S49900	KIT, BUMP TURN	
S49900-A	ASSY, BUMP TURN	
S49901	BRKT, GUIDE	
S49902	GUIDE, ARM ADJ	
S49903	ARM, PRESS DOWN ROLLER	
S49904	STUD, GUIDE	
S49905	BAR, GUIDE	
S50115	ROLLER, OUTFEED	
S50116	ROLLER, OUTFEED	
S50117	BLOCK, ROLLER MOUNT	
S50118	SHAFT, OUTFEED IDLER	
S50303	HUB, UPPER KNIFE	
S50304	NUT, KNIFE HUB	
S50316	SLITTER, KNIFE, SCHMIDT 6"	202A00222 EMERSON TOOL
S50321-A	ASSY, GAUGE	
S50329	ROLLER	
S50330	SHAFT, PINCH ROLLER	
S50332	SHAFT, ARM ADJ	
S50705	RING, COMMUTATOR	
S51504	GUIDE, SIDE	
S51840	SHAFT, MAIN DRIVE	
S51865	LUG	
S51882	CHANNEL, FORMER	
S51886	ANVIL, CREASING	
S52117	ROLLER, INFEED IDLER	
S52162-1	COVER, INFEED	SP52100
S52163-1	COVER, OUTFEED	
S52212	PLATE, PILLOW BLOCK	
S52406	BRIDGE	
S52707	STUD, SPACER	
S52709	SHAFT, CRANK	
S52709-A	SHAFT, CLUTCH, ASSY	

S52720-1	PLATE, BEARING	
S52721-1	PLATE, CHAIN TAKE-UP	
S52722	STUD, SPROCKET IDLER	
S52723-1	STUD, SPROCKET IDLER	
S52725-1	SHAFT, CHAIN DRIVE	
S52726	BAR, SPACER	
S52727	SUPPORT, CLUTCH SHAFT	
S52812	FOLD, PLOW	
S52812-1	FOLD, PLOW	
S52813	FOLDER, CHANNEL UPPER	
S52814	FOLDER, CHANNEL LOWER	
S52814-A	ASSY, CHANNEL FOLDER	
S52815	BAR, SKID RH	
S53101	PAD, VACUUM	
S53101-1	PAD, VACUUM WHEEL	
S53102	WHEEL, VACUUM	
S53103	BRIDGE	RH AND LH
S53104-2	SCRAPER, GLUE WHEEL	
S53107-2	WHEEL, GLUE	
S53109	SHAFT, VACUUM WHEEL	10 1/2 X 9 1/4
S53111	BRKT, GLUE BOX	
S53112	SHAFT, UPPER FEED ROLLER	
S53113	BOX, GLUE	
S53113-A	ASSY, GLUE BOX	
S53114	SHAFT, DRIVE GLUE WHEEL	
S54001	TABLETOP, INFEED CTR	
S54002	TABLETOP, OUTFEED	
S54006	BAR, RETURN TRACK	
S54007	TRACK, RETURN	
S54019	BLOCK, DIVERT MOUNT	
S54020	SHAFT, DIVERT PIVOT	
S54201-1	TABLETOP, INFEED RH	
S54201-3	TABLE, VACUUM	
S54202	PLATE, BEARING	
S54203	PLATE, BEARING	
S54207-1	MANIFOLD, UPPER BLOCK	
S54208	GEAR, 1640	
S54211-1	ROLLER, VACUUM BELT DRIVE	
S54212-1	ROLLER, IDLER	
S54214	PLATE, SPACER	
S54215	SHAFT, GEAR	
S54216	SHAFT, PULLEY	
S54219-2	MANIFOLD, LOWER BLOCK	W/SENSOR
S54221	BLOCK, BEARING	
S54222	BLOCK, BELT TAKE UP	
S54223	STUD, BELT TAKE UP	
S54523-1	STUD, SUPPORT	
S54801	BRIDGE, HOPPER	
S54801-1	BRIDGE, HOPPER DUAL	
S54802-1	HOPPER, PENNY AND DIME TUBE	
S54802-2	HOPPER, NICKEL	
S54802-2A	ASSY, NICKEL HOPPER	
S54802-3	HOPPER, BOTTOM NICKEL	
S54802-5	HOPPER, PENNY	SA393
S54802-6	HOPPER, PENNY BOTTOM	SA393
S54803	GATE, HOPPER ADJ	
S54805-2	BLOCK RACK SUPPORT	
S54814-1	SHAFT, VACUUM ADJUSTMENT	

S54815-3	BOOT, THROW-OUT	
S55213	SHAFT, OUTFEED ROLLER	
S55264	SHAFT, IDLER	
S55801	BAR, CYLINDER SUPPORT	
S55806	BLOCK, SUPPORT	
S55981	SHAFT, TABBER SUPPORT	
S5634	ANGLE, CHAIN SUPPORT	
S5655	SHAFT, DRIVE	
S5656	SHAFT, FEED ROLLER	
S56764	GEAR, 1224 CLAMP	
S56900	REDUCER TRANSMISSION	
S61500	KIT, 324M 25" WIDE PRODUCT	
S6301	SUPPORT, CHANNEL	
S6301-1	SUPPORT, CHANNEL	
S6302-1	BAR, CROSS	
S6302-2	BAR, CROSS	
S6302-4	BAR, CROSS OUTFEED	
S6304	SHAFT, OUTFEED ROLLER	
S6304-1	SHAFT, EXITS ROLLER	12FT LONG
S6306-1	PLATE, BELT SUPPORT	
S6306-1A	ASSY, BELT SUPPORT	
S6306-1L	PLATE, BELT SUPPORT	
S6306-1R	PLATE, BELT SUPPORT	
S6306-2	PLATE, BELT	
S6306-3L	PLATE, BELT SUPPORT	
S6306-3R	PLATE, BELT SUPPORT RH	
S6306-6A	ASSY, BELT SUPPORT	
S6306-6L	PLATE, BELT SUPPORT LH	
S6306-6R	PLATE, BELT SUPPORT RH	
S6306-8L	PLATE, BELT SUPPORT	
S6306-9R	PLATE, BELT SUPPORT	W/103305 BEARING
S6306-L	PLATE, BELT SUPPORT LH	
S6306-R	PLATE, BELT SUPPORT RH	
S6307-1	PLATE, INSIDE SWING	ALUMINUM
S6307-1L	PLATE, INSIDE SWING	
S6307-1R	PLATE, INSIDE SWING	
S6308	SUPPORT, GEARBOX PLATE	
S6309	PLATE, GEARBOX	
S6310	PLATE, LINESHAFT BEARING	
S6311	SUPPORT, GEARBOX PLATE	
S6312	SPACER, WORM GEAR HOUSING	
S6312-1	SPACER, WORM GEAR HOUSING	
S6318	WEDGE	
S6321	PLATE, CONNECTING	
S6321-1	PLATE, CONNECTING	
S6322	TABLETOP, RH	
S6322-1	TABLETOP, LH	
S6323	SUPPORT, ELECTRIC BOX	
S6325	SHAFT, IDLER SUPPORT	
S6327	COVER, WHEEL DRIVE	OPENING
S6328	COVER	
S63288-A	HEAD, MOUNT	190 UPPER JETARRAY
S6329	SUPPORT	
S6330	SUPPORT, OUTFEED TAKE UP	
S6336	PIN, NON METAL GREEN	CHAIN LUG 1 1/8IN LG
S6336-1	PIN, METAL LONG	CHAIN LUG
S6336-2	PIN, METAL	CHAIN LUG
S6338	PIN, METAL SHORT	CHAIN LUG SUPPORT 1/2

S6338-1	LUG, CHAIN	3/4 LONG
S6338-2	LUG, CHAIN	
S6338-4	LUG, CHAIN	
S6339	SHAFT, OUTFEED	
S6339-3	SHAFT	
S6340	SHAFT, TRANSITION	
S6341	GUIDE, FLIGHT	INSERTER
S6342	GUIDE, FLIGHT INFEED	
S6343	SUPPORT, CHAIN RETURN	
S6343-1	SUPPORT, CHAIN RETURN	
S6346	GUIDE, FLIGHT OUTFEED	
S6346-1	GUIDE, FLIGHT OUTFEED	
S6347	GUIDE	
S6349	SHAFT, BRUSH HOLDER	
S6350	SHAFT, OUTFEED IDLER	
S6351	SHAFT, OUTFEED IDLER	
S6351-1	SHAFT, OUTFEED IDLER DRIVE	
S6352	GUIDE, SIDE	
S6352-3L	SIDEGUIDE, OUTFEED LH	
S6352-3R	SIDEGUIDE, OUTFEED RH	
S6352-4	SIDEGUIDE, OUTFEED	
S6354	BRKT, HEAD SUPPORT	RH AND LH
S6355	FLIGHT	4 1/2IN WITH HOLES
S6355-1	FLIGHT PLASTIC, 7.5" WIDE	WITH HOLES
S6355-1A	ASSY, FLIGHT	
S6358	SPACER, OUTFEED CHANNEL	
S6359	FLIGHT, 4.5" WIDE, PLASTIC	TOP PLATE, GRAY
S6360	SHAFT, MTG	
S6360-A	ASSY, BRUSH	
S6361	BLOCK, SUPPORT	
S6362	SHAFT, SPRING	
S6362-A	ASSY, SHAFT SPRING	
S6363	SHAFT, BRUSH SUPPORT	
S6364	BLOCK, BRUSH MTG	
S6365	BRUSH	
S6365-A	ASSY, BRUSH	
S6366	ANGLE, CHANNEL BRACE	
S6367	GUARD	
S6368	ROLLER, OUTFEED	
S6371	CHANNEL, TRANSITION	
S6376	GUIDE, SIDE	LH OR RH
S6382	GUIDE, SIDE	LH OR RH
S6382-1L	SIDEGUIDE, LH	
S6383	WASHER	
S6383-1	WASHER	
S6384	SHAFT, HAND WHEEL	
S6385	GUIDE, FLIGHT BOTTOM	
S6386	SHAFT, OUTFEED DRIVE	
S6388	RAIL	
S6388-1	RAIL	
S6389	PLATE, OPENING	
S6390	PLATE, NEEDLE ROD	FOR 512, ASSY WITH S6389
S6391	GUIDE, SIDE INFEED	
S6392	GUIDE, SIDE INFEED	
S6393	ARM, ADJ	
S6394	ARM, TAKE UP	
S645614-2	ROLLER, TAKE UP OUTFEED	
S6810	PLATE, GEARBOX	

S6811-A	BRKT, MTG	
S6913	BAR, WIDE CROSS	
S6913-1	BAR, CROSS WIDE	
S69200	ELECT, DIVERT CONTROLS	
S7027	DISC, VACUUM	
S70700	KIR, 319S VACUUM/EXT TOP	
S7200	KIT, CONVERSION 14IN	FOR 211 HEAD
S7202	HUB, VACUUM	
S7203	PAD, VACUUM TRANSFER	
S7204	PLATE, VACUUM TRANSFER	
S7204-1	PLATE, VACUUM TRANSFER	
S7205	SPROCKET, DRIVEN	
S7206	SHAFT, VACUUM WHEEL	
S7207	ARM, VACUUM DISC	
S7208	COLLAR	
S7209	BLOCK, BEARING	
S7210	ANGLE, IDLER MOUNT	
S7211	SHAFT, JACK	
S7212	PLATE, JACK SHAFT MOUNT	
S7213	WHEEL, VACUUM	
S7214	COVER, CHAIN DRIVE	
S7216	BRKT, IDLER MOUNT	
S7217	SPROCKET, 25B30	
S7218	STUD, SPACER	
S7219	STUD, SPACER	
S7222	STOP, VACUUM ARM	
S7224	PLATE, MOD	BACK FRAME
S7225	PLATE, MOD	FRONT FRAME
S7226	SHAFT, VALVE DRIVE	
S7227	COVER, VALVE DRIVE	
S7227-1	COVER, VALVE DRIVE	
S7306	SEPARATOR, INK	
S74700	ASSY, CONVEYOR BUMP TURN	SP70400
S7918-A	LUG	
S7943	SPROCKET, 35B16	1IN BORE
S7946	LUG, EXT	
S7946-2	LUG, EXT	
S7946-3	LUG, EXT	
S81100	ASSY, 20" EXT KR703	
S8316	PULLEY, TIMING	20L075
S837	SLIDER	
S8403	ROLLER, CROWN	
S8700-A	ASSY, NOZZLE BRACKET	INKJET, 3 PER MACHINE
S8701	SHAFT	
S8702	RACK, NOZZLE SLIDE DRIVE	
S8702-1	RACK, BRACKET	
S8703	SHAFT, ADJ	HORIZONTAL
S8704	BLOCK, ADJ	VERTICAL
S8705	PLATE, CLAMPING	
S8706-1	HOLDER, NOZZLE	INKJET
S8707	PLATE, BASE	NOZZLE BRACKET TOP MOUNT
S8737	CAP, LOCKING	
S8738	GEAR	NOZZEL SLIDE DRIVE
S8740	BUSHING, ADJ SHAFT	
S8741	SCREW, DOVE TAIL LOCK	
S8813	PLATE, BELT SUPPORT	
S8816	PLATE, BELT SUPPORT	
S8902	WHEEL, HEAT	

S8902-A	ASSY, HEAT WHEEL	
S8912	SHAFT, HEAT WHEEL DRIVE	
S8942	ARM, BRAKE	
S8942-A	ASSY, ARM BRAKE	
S8944	HUB, HEAT WHEEL	
S9101	COLLAR, ADAPTOR COUPLING	40MM
S9101-1	COLLAR, ADAPTOR COUPLING	
S9101-A	ASSY, SLEEVE	S9101 S9102 S9103
S9102	CAP, ADAPTOR COUPLING	
S9102-1	CAP, ADAPTOR COUPLING	
S9103	KEY, 2.44IN	
S9200-1	ENCODER, VIDEOJET	AB DICK, VMS
S9202	BLOCK, SPRING	
S9205	PLATE, ENCODER	
S9206	ROLLER, KNURL	
S9208	PHOTOCELL	
S9209	SHAFT, PHOTOCELL	
S9210	SHAFT, PHOTOCELL	
S9310	SHAFT, GEARBOX DRIVE	
S9420	GEAR, 1232	9843/9842 BORE 1/4 KWY
S9421	GEAR, 1256	751/750 BORE 3/16 KWY
S9440	ADAPTOR, CLUTCH	TGC 60
S9545-A	ASSY, PLATE VERTICAL	
S9554-A	ASSY, PLATE VERTICAL	
S9664-A	ASSY, AUTOLOADER	
SP46679	SHAFT	
Z2515-125	SHEATH	REPLACES P/N Z2515-076
Z2941-011	SWING, SEAL ASSY.	
Z2941-012	THREAD, SEAL	
Z2941-013	SWING, SEAL	
Z3761-002	THREAD, RESISTANCE	REPLACES 07607006
535258-01	ASSY, SCITX HEAD MT, TOP	
535261-01	POST LOWER BRACKET SUPPORT	
2113	BUMP TURN KIT KR527	
2114	TOP BELT BRIDGE ASSY KR527	
2124	4" LABEL KIT KR527	
2125	3" LABEL KIT KR527	
1001	WINKJET CONTROLLER	
1002	WINKJET IMAGER	
1001-1	REFURBISHED, WINKJET CONTROLLER	
1002-1	REFURBISHED, WINKJET IMAGER	
1001-2	REPAIRED, WINKJET CONTROLLER	
1002-2	REPAIRED, WINKJET IMAGER	
95F2206	Crouzet Solid States Relay GN84134320	50A 48-660VAC / 4-32VDC
101000-ME	TURNBUCKLE	
209286	RELAY MODULE	
3453	IMAGER NETJET	
3454	CONTROLLER NETJET	
539959-01	Assy Roller Take Up	
	HD4850-10 50 Amp Solid State for 202733	
1080	PREDETERMINED COUNTER	
542566-02	Assy , AK30 V-Pulley Torque Limit	
540243-01	Kit, Gast R4 Filter Assy	
548441-01	Brake Clutch	
191348	Ink Line Tubing	
108988	Timing Belt 540L050	
548118-01	Ink Cap Kit Wave Jet Ink	
534906-02	Assy Cross Bar	

FEED